
41S 30134942 ACTV USE ST  06/29/1895 SESE 2 13N 12E JB SP ABBOTT COULEE WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 131767 ACTV USE ST  01/30/1899 SWNWNE 15 13N 12E JB SP ABBOTT COULEE WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 12545 ACTV FILED ST  09/07/1901 SWNWSE 22 14N 14E JB ACKLEY LAKE STEVENSON, JEROD

STEVENSON, LORI

41S 13393 WDRN IR ACKLEY LAKE STEVENSON, JEROD

STEVENSON, LORI

41S 119566 WDRN IR ACKLEY LAKE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL 
RESOURCES

41S 119567 WDRN IR ACKLEY LAKE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL 
RESOURCES

41S 119569 WDRN ST ACKLEY LAKE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL 
RESOURCES

41S 119570 WDRN ST ACKLEY LAKE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL 
RESOURCES

41S 22857 ACTV FILED ST  04/16/1914 SESENW 27 14N 14E JB SP ACKLEY LAKE WIGEN, JON T

41S 22863 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 05/01/1950 NWSWSW 27 14N 14E JB

SWSWSW 27 14N 14E JB

SP ACKLEY LAKE WIGEN, JON T

41S 22858 ACTV FILED ST  11/04/1949 SESESE 28 14N 14E JB UT ACKLEY LAKE WIGEN, JON T

41S 39913 ACTV FILED IR  11/04/1949 SESESE 28 14N 14E JB UT ACKLEY LAKE WIGEN, JON T

41S 22860 ACTV FILED ST  03/21/1962 SENWSW 27 14N 14E JB UT ACKLEY LAKE WIGEN, JON T

41S 39909 ACTV FILED ST  03/21/1962 NESW 27 14N 14E JB UT ACKLEY LAKE WIGEN, JON T

41S 140334 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 NWNENE 27 13N 12E JB ALICE COULEE ARNOTT, SUSAN LUCY

BERGSAGEL, MARGARET (PEGGY) A

ENGEBRETSON, JEANNE MAE

41S 131766 ACTV USE ST  11/30/1942 SWNWSW 23 13N 12E JB SP ALICE COULEE WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC
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41S 139639 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 NENWNW 26 13N 12E JB UT ALICE COULEE ARNOTT, SUSAN LUCY

BERGSAGEL, MARGARET (PEGGY) A

ENGEBRETSON, JEANNE MAE

41S 128254 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1905 36 18N 16E FE ALKALI CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 139296 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1916 31 18N 17E FE ALKALI CREEK LUCAS FAMILY TRUST

LUCAS, LISA M

41S 135296 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1939 SESWNW 33 18N 17E FE ALKALI CREEK HARTMAN, DANIEL J

HARTMAN, MICHELLE

41S 135295 ACTV USE ST  05/13/1904 NENWSW 32 18N 17E FE SP ALKALI CREEK HARTMAN, DANIEL J

HARTMAN, MICHELLE

41S 30113912 ACTV FILED ST 6.00 GPM 10/25/1965 SWNWSW 31 18N 17E FE SP ALKALI CREEK GREMAUX, BRETT M

GREMAUX, EMIL J

GREMAUX, RHONDA J

41S 140023 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1939 SESENE 32 18N 17E FE UT ALKALI CREEK HARTMAN LAND LLC

41S 140022 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1939 SWSWSE 29 18N 17E FE UT ALKALI CREEK HARTMAN LAND LLC

41S 126221 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1962 SESESW 28 18N 17E FE UT ALKALI CREEK HARTMAN, DANIEL J

HARTMAN, MICHELLE

41S 142217 ACTV USE ST  06/21/1880 E2 12 16N 19E FE ALPINE GULCH PITTMAN, JACK A

PITTMAN, PAMELIA J

REYNOLDS, MALCOLM E

41S 142224 ACTV USE XO 368.02 GPM 06/21/1880 E2 12 16N 19E FE ALPINE GULCH PITTMAN, JACK A

PITTMAN, PAMELIA J

REYNOLDS, MALCOLM E
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41S 142225 ACTV FILED MN  06/21/1880 E2 12 16N 19E FE ALPINE GULCH PITTMAN, JACK A

PITTMAN, PAMELIA J

REYNOLDS, MALCOLM E

41S 142229 ACTV USE FP 100.00 GPM 06/21/1880 E2 12 16N 19E FE ALPINE GULCH PITTMAN, JACK A

PITTMAN, PAMELIA J

REYNOLDS, MALCOLM E

41S 142223 ACTV FILED IN 1.00 CFS 07/31/1886 E2 12 16N 19E FE ALPINE GULCH PITTMAN, JACK A

PITTMAN, PAMELIA J

REYNOLDS, MALCOLM E

41S 142213 ACTV FILED IR 341.11 GPM 07/27/1907 E2 12 16N 19E FE ALPINE GULCH PITTMAN, JACK A

PITTMAN, PAMELIA J

REYNOLDS, MALCOLM E

41S 142216 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 GPM 07/27/1907 E2 12 16N 19E FE ALPINE GULCH PITTMAN, JACK A

PITTMAN, PAMELIA J

REYNOLDS, MALCOLM E

41S 30140878 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 E2SWNENW 13 16N 19E FE

NENENW 13 16N 19E FE

NWNE 13 16N 19E FE

NENW 13 16N 19E FE

S2NWNENW 13 16N 19E FE

SENW 13 16N 19E FE

SWNW 13 16N 19E FE

W2SWNENW 13 16N 19E FE

ALPINE GULCH USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 30140879 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 NESE 14 16N 19E FE

SENE 14 16N 19E FE

SESE 14 16N 19E FE

ALPINE GULCH USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 138269 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1956 NWSENE 12 16N 19E FE ALPINE GULCH FANSKA, CINDY M
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41S 117524 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1969 SENWSE 12 16N 19E FE ALPINE GULCH VALACH, ROBERT J

VALACH, WILLIAM J

41S 142219 DISS MN ALPINE GULCH PITTMAN, PAMELIA J

41S 142220 DISS MN ALPINE GULCH PITTMAN, PAMELIA J

41S 142221 DISS MN ALPINE GULCH PITTMAN, PAMELIA J

41S 142222 DISS MN ALPINE GULCH PITTMAN, PAMELIA J

41S 142227 DISS MN ALPINE GULCH PITTMAN, PAMELIA J

41S 142228 DISS MN ALPINE GULCH PITTMAN, PAMELIA J

41S 142230 DISS MN ALPINE GULCH PITTMAN, PAMELIA J

41S 142214 ACTV FILED IR 67.32 GPM 06/04/1932 SWSWNE 12 16N 19E FE SP ALPINE GULCH PITTMAN, JACK A

PITTMAN, PAMELIA J

REYNOLDS, MALCOLM E

41S 142215 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 GPM 06/04/1932 E2 12 16N 19E FE SP ALPINE GULCH PITTMAN, JACK A

PITTMAN, PAMELIA J

REYNOLDS, MALCOLM E

41S 142218 ACTV FILED ST  06/04/1932 SESWNE 12 16N 19E FE SP ALPINE GULCH PITTMAN, JACK A

PITTMAN, PAMELIA J

REYNOLDS, MALCOLM E

41S 216196 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 06/01/1939 SWNENW 13 16N 19E FE SP ALPINE GULCH FEENAN, JUNE

FEENAN, ROBERT G

41S 216230 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 07/01/1957 NWNENW 13 16N 19E FE SP ALPINE GULCH MUNSKI, KENNETH D

41S 142226 DISS MN SP ALPINE GULCH PITTMAN, PAMELIA J
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41S 30140880 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 SWNWSW 29 21N 17E FE

S2SESW 29 21N 17E FE

SWSWSE 29 21N 17E FE

SWSW 29 21N 17E FE

NESE 30 21N 17E FE

NENENW 32 21N 17E FE

NWNE 32 21N 17E FE

ANDERSON COULEE USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 30067899 ACTV USE ST 2.00 GPM 12/31/1929 SESENE 1 20N 17E FE SP ANDERSON COULEE PARADISE POINT LLC

41S 139600 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1949 SENWSE 1 20N 17E FE UT ANDERSON COULEE DANELL, DONALD O

DANELL, OMIE

41S 21658 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1953 SWNESE 36 21N 17E FE UT ANDERSON COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 134165 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1955 SENENE 35 21N 17E FE UT ANDERSON COULEE GRAHAM, JENNIE L

41S 33601 ACTV USE ST  08/25/1963 SESWSE 26 21N 17E FE UT ANDERSON COULEE ASBJORNSON, NORMAN H TRUST

41S 33600 ACTV USE ST  09/05/1963 SENWSW 26 21N 17E FE UT ANDERSON COULEE ASBJORNSON, NORMAN H TRUST

41S 21657 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1964 SENESW 36 21N 17E FE UT ANDERSON COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30131094 ACTV USE ST  12/05/1879 W2SW 19 14N 14E JB

SWNW 19 14N 14E JB

SWSENWNW 19 14N 14E JB

ANTELOPE CREEK LORD, GARY D

41S 139337 ACTV USE IR 5.00 CFS 06/09/1882 NWSESW 35 13N 13E JB ANTELOPE CREEK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 139343 ACTV DECREE IR 2.00 CFS 06/09/1882 NWSESW 35 13N 13E JB ANTELOPE CREEK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130935 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1882 W2 18 14N 14E JB ANTELOPE CREEK T LAZY T RANCH INC

41S 3189 ACTV DECREE IR 4.00 CFS 10/20/1883 SWSESE 14 13N 13E JB ANTELOPE CREEK WATSON, THOMAS W

41S 113219 ACTV DECREE IR 4.00 CFS 10/20/1883 SESWSE 25 14N 13E JB

SESESE 24 14N 13E JB

ANTELOPE CREEK FRENCH, DANIEL T

FRENCH, ROBERTA J

41S 113225 ACTV DECREE IR 1.00 CFS 10/20/1883 SESWSE 25 14N 13E JB

SESESE 24 14N 13E JB

ANTELOPE CREEK FRENCH, DANIEL T

FRENCH, ROBERTA J

08/18/2022 Page 5

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 113220 ACTV DECREE IR 1.88 CFS 06/09/1885 SESESE 24 14N 13E JB

SESWSE 25 14N 13E JB

ANTELOPE CREEK FRENCH, DANIEL T

FRENCH, ROBERTA J

41S 139339 ACTV DECREE IR 1.88 CFS 06/09/1885 SENWSE 23 13N 13E JB ANTELOPE CREEK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 140016 ACTV FILED IR  11/03/1886 NESESW 36 14N 13E JB ANTELOPE CREEK WIGEN, CAROL R

WIGEN, JON T

41S 3190 ACTV DECREE IR 5.00 CFS 03/15/1887 NENWSW 12 13N 13E JB ANTELOPE CREEK WATSON, THOMAS W

41S 3195 ACTV FILED ST  03/15/1887 E2 14 13N 13E JB

SESE 11 13N 13E JB

NWNW 13 13N 13E JB

W2 12 13N 13E JB

W2 1 13N 13E JB

ANTELOPE CREEK WATSON, THOMAS W

41S 113224 ACTV DECREE IR 1.88 CFS 10/16/1887 SESWSE 25 14N 13E JB

SESESE 24 14N 13E JB

ANTELOPE CREEK FRENCH, DANIEL T

FRENCH, ROBERTA J

41S 3193 ACTV DECREE IR 2.50 CFS 11/02/1888 NWSWSW 12 13N 13E JB ANTELOPE CREEK WATSON, THOMAS W

41S 30134948 ACTV USE ST  03/31/1894 10 12N 13E JB

SESE 9 12N 13E JB

N2N2 16 12N 13E JB

17 12N 13E JB

SE 18 12N 13E JB

19 12N 13E JB

NW 30 12N 13E JB

ANTELOPE CREEK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 115289 ACTV FILED IR 2.80 CFS 06/30/1894 SENESE 3 12N 13E JB ANTELOPE CREEK C & T RANCH CO
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41S 57164 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 W2 31 12N 13E JB

N2 18 11N 12E JB

N2 17 11N 12E JB

SESE 8 11N 12E JB

S2 9 11N 12E JB

10 11N 12E JB

N2N2 11 11N 12E JB

N2N2 12 11N 12E JB

NWNW 7 11N 13E JB

W2 6 11N 13E JB

ANTELOPE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 119560 ACTV FILED SL 100.00 CFS 10/23/1935 SWSW 18 14N 14E JB ANTELOPE CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL 
RESOURCES

41S 139341 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1941 SESWNE 23 13N 13E JB ANTELOPE CREEK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 113208 ACTV USE ST  07/24/1957 NENENE 25 14N 13E JB ANTELOPE CREEK FRENCH, DANIEL T

FRENCH, ROBERTA J

41S 30130875 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1882 SWSWNE 26 13N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130876 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1882 NESWNE 26 13N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130877 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1882 NENWNE 26 13N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130858 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1888 SWNWNE 35 13N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130859 ACTV FILED MD 15.00 GPM 12/31/1888 SWNWNE 35 13N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130860 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1888 SENWNW 35 13N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30134943 ACTV USE ST  06/29/1895 SESWNE 10 12N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 131759 ACTV USE ST  04/10/1899 NWSENW 20 12N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 131768 ACTV USE ST  02/05/1906 SWSESE 24 12N 12E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC
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41S 30134944 ACTV USE ST  12/12/1906 SWNW 19 12N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 30134945 ACTV USE ST  12/12/1906 NESWSE 18 12N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 131769 ACTV USE ST  10/24/1910 NESENW 24 12N 12E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 100204 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1944 SENWSE 22 12N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK PRICE, KAREN

41S 100205 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1944 SENENW 22 12N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK PRICE, KAREN

41S 30130861 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1888 SWSESW 35 13N 13E JB UT ANTELOPE CREEK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30134948 ACTV USE ST  03/31/1894 20 12N 13E JB

E2SW 10 12N 13E JB

16 12N 13E JB

UT ANTELOPE CREEK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 30130881 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1898 SWSESE 23 13N 13E JB UT ANTELOPE CREEK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 57194 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1900 SENESE 9 11N 12E JB UT ANTELOPE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57195 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1900 SENWNE 10 11N 12E JB UT ANTELOPE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57196 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1900 NWSESW 6 11N 13E JB UT ANTELOPE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 119560 ACTV FILED SL 100.00 CFS 10/23/1935 SESW 18 14N 14E JB UT ANTELOPE CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL 
RESOURCES

41S 115293 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1948 SWSWSW 20 12N 13E JB UT ANTELOPE CREEK C & T RANCH CO

41S 100203 ACTV USE ST  08/20/1954 S2NENW 27 12N 13E JB UT ANTELOPE CREEK PRICE, KAREN

41S 3192 ACTV DECREE IR 1.88 CFS 06/09/1885 SWSENE 14 13N 13E JB ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK WATSON, THOMAS W

41S 139344 ACTV DECREE IR 5.00 CFS 03/15/1887 SWNWSE 23 13N 13E JB ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 139340 ACTV FILED IR 3.75 CFS 06/30/1892 SWNWSE 23 13N 13E JB ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 139342 ACTV USE IR  06/19/1941 SWNWSE 23 13N 13E JB ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 112335 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1960 NW 5 12N 13E JB ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
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41S 30130850 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1888 SESWNW 27 13N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130855 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1888 NWNENE 34 13N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130862 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1888 NESWNW 26 13N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130890 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1888 NWNWSW 27 13N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130891 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1888 SWSWNW 27 13N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130892 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1888 SWSENW 27 13N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130894 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1888 SWNWSE 27 13N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130895 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1888 NWSWNE 27 13N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130896 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1888 NESESE 27 13N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130897 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1888 SWNWSW 26 13N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130864 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1896 NWSESW 23 13N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130884 ACTV USE MD 15.00 GPM 12/31/1896 NWSESW 23 13N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130885 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1896 SWNESW 23 13N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130886 ACTV USE MD 15.00 GPM 12/31/1896 NWSESW 23 13N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 139353 ACTV USE ST  04/18/1898 SENWNE 27 13N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 139347 ACTV FILED ST  05/01/1900 NWNWSW 27 13N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30134945 ACTV USE ST  12/12/1906 SENE 6 12N 13E JB SP ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 30130868 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1879 SWSWSE 22 13N 13E JB UT ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130870 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1879 SENESE 22 13N 13E JB UT ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130851 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1888 NWSWNE 28 13N 13E JB UT ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130882 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1896 NWSWSW 23 13N 13E JB UT ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130883 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1896 NESWSW 23 13N 13E JB UT ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130863 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1899 SWSENW 23 13N 13E JB UT ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130865 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1899 NWSENW 23 13N 13E JB UT ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130867 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1899 NWNENW 23 13N 13E JB UT ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W
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41S 30110300 ACTV USE ST  02/15/1901 N2S2SW 14 13N 13E JB

S2SW 15 13N 13E JB

S2SESE 16 13N 13E JB

S2N2NW 22 13N 13E JB

S2NENE 22 13N 13E JB

NWNW 23 13N 13E JB

UT ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30130869 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1911 SWNWNE 22 13N 13E JB UT ANTELOPE CREEK, WEST FORK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 109017 ACTV FILED IR 3.79 CFS 05/15/1883 NWSWNE 3 11N 15E JB BARROWS CREEK BRADLEY, DAVID K

BRADLEY, HOPE R

41S 44753 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 8 11N 15E JB

S2 4 11N 15E JB

N2 3 11N 15E JB

SWSWNW 2 11N 15E JB

BARROWS CREEK SAYLOR, J ROGER

41S 109018 ACTV FILED IR 3.60 CFS 04/01/1950 NESENW 2 11N 15E JB BARROWS CREEK BRADLEY, DAVID K

BRADLEY, HOPE R

41S 134396 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1951 SWSWNW 31 12N 16E JB BARROWS CREEK GAUGLER LAND LLC

41S 134401 ACTV USE ST  07/18/1951 NWSWSE 36 12N 15E JB BARROWS CREEK GAUGLER LAND LLC

41S 57186 ACTV USE ST 1.80 GPM 06/01/1905 SWSENE 17 11N 15E JB SP BARROWS CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 47853 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1940 NWSWSW 26 12N 15E JB UT BARROWS CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 47854 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1940 NWSESW 26 12N 15E JB UT BARROWS CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 44736 ACTV USE IR 75.00 GPM 12/31/1945 SESESE 4 11N 15E JB UT BARROWS CREEK SAYLOR, J ROGER

41S 44738 ACTV USE IR 100.00 GPM 12/31/1945 SWSWSW 3 11N 15E JB UT BARROWS CREEK SAYLOR, J ROGER

41S 44753 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 N2 9 11N 15E JB UT BARROWS CREEK SAYLOR, J ROGER
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41S 44755 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 NW 8 11N 15E JB

S2SE 5 11N 15E JB

N2SW 4 11N 15E JB

UT BARROWS CREEK SAYLOR, J ROGER

41S 44756 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 W2 3 11N 15E JB

SE 9 11N 15E JB

SESESW 9 11N 15E JB

W2NWNW 10 11N 15E JB

E2SENE 9 11N 15E JB

UT BARROWS CREEK SAYLOR, J ROGER

41S 44758 ACTV USE ST  11/30/1947 SWNWNW 11 11N 15E JB UT BARROWS CREEK SAYLOR, J ROGER

41S 44754 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1948 NWNENW 10 11N 15E JB UT BARROWS CREEK SAYLOR, J ROGER

41S 134400 ACTV USE ST  06/10/1951 SENWNE 36 12N 15E JB UT BARROWS CREEK GAUGLER LAND LLC

41S 134402 ACTV USE ST  07/10/1951 NWNENW 36 12N 15E JB UT BARROWS CREEK GAUGLER LAND LLC

41S 134406 ACTV USE ST  07/10/1952 NENWSE 34 12N 15E JB UT BARROWS CREEK GAUGLER LAND LLC

41S 134407 ACTV USE ST  07/10/1952 NENESW 35 12N 15E JB UT BARROWS CREEK GAUGLER LAND LLC

41S 134405 ACTV USE ST  08/10/1952 NENESW 35 12N 15E JB UT BARROWS CREEK GAUGLER LAND LLC

41S 131758 ACTV USE ST  06/29/1895 NESESW 5 12N 13E JB SP BASIN CREEK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 132871 ACTV USE ST  07/29/1903 NESESE 12 11N 16E FE SP BASIN CREEK VOLF, CHRISTINE A

VOLF, JEFFREY T

41S 21482 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 10/01/1960 NWNENW 8 12N 13E JB SP BASIN CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 57120 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 NENWNE 12 13N 10E JB

SWSW 36 14N 10E JB

E2 35 14N 10E JB

1 13N 10E JB

BEAR GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57114 ACTV USE ST 3.14 GPM 08/16/1902 SENWSW 36 14N 10E JB SP BEAR GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)
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41S 57137 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1900 NWNE 35 14N 10E JB

SWSWSE 24 14N 10E JB

NW 25 14N 10E JB

E2 26 14N 10E JB

S2S2SW 24 14N 10E JB

BEAR PARK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57141 ACTV USE ST 2.24 GPM 08/16/1902 NWNESW 26 14N 10E JB SP BEAR PARK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57142 ACTV USE ST 2.24 GPM 08/16/1902 NESWSE 26 14N 10E JB SP BEAR PARK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57143 ACTV USE ST 2.24 GPM 08/16/1902 NWNESW 26 14N 10E JB SP BEAR PARK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57144 ACTV USE ST 2.24 GPM 08/16/1902 NWNESW 26 14N 10E JB SP BEAR PARK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57113 ACTV USE ST 1.35 GPM 06/01/1905 SWSWSE 26 14N 10E JB SP BEAR PARK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 134295 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1940 SWSENW 24 20N 16E FE BEAR SPRINGS COULEE GILKEY FARMS INC

41S 134298 ACTV USE DM  07/01/1940 SWSENW 24 20N 16E FE BEAR SPRINGS COULEE GILKEY FARMS INC

41S 19367 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1952 NWNWNE 19 20N 17E FE BEAR SPRINGS COULEE SCHMECHEL FARMING PARTNERSHIP

41S 134294 ACTV USE ST 40.00 GPM 01/11/1915 NWSENE 24 20N 16E FE SP BEAR SPRINGS COULEE GILKEY FARMS INC

41S 134296 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 01/11/1915 SWNENE 23 20N 16E FE SP BEAR SPRINGS COULEE GILKEY FARMS INC

41S 101810 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 SWNWSE 13 20N 16E FE UT BEAR SPRINGS COULEE BOYCE, DAN

BOYCE, LAURA

41S 32647 ACTV FILED IR 1.17 CFS 10/01/1880 SWSWNE 26 14N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK MCCOLLUM, ERIC J

41S 105467 ACTV FILED IR 426.36 GPM 10/01/1880 SENESE 22 14N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK BRISTOL, DANIEL

BRISTOL, JOANN M

41S 135203 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1881 E2NE 9 14N 17E FE

S2SE 4 14N 17E FE

W2W2NW 10 14N 17E FE

BEAVER CREEK TRESCH, EARL E
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41S 135200 ACTV FILED IR 3.71 CFS 03/20/1882 E2NE 9 14N 17E FE

SWNW 10 14N 17E FE

S2SESE 4 14N 17E FE

BEAVER CREEK TRESCH, EARL E

41S 135432 ACTV FILED ST  03/20/1882 SW 10 14N 17E FE

15 14N 17E FE

BEAVER CREEK SMITH, BRET W

SMITH, RENAE J

41S 135436 ACTV FILED IR 1.36 CFS 03/20/1882 SWNWSE 15 14N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK SMITH, BRET W

SMITH, RENAE J

41S 148296 ACTV FILED IR 3.98 CFS 03/20/1882 E2 4 14N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK TRESCH, PATRICIA A

TRESCH, RAMON G

41S 148297 ACTV FILED ST  03/20/1882 E2 4 14N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK TRESCH, PATRICIA A

TRESCH, RAMON G

41S 101817 ACTV FILED IR 2.65 CFS 04/22/1882 NESWSE 4 14N 17E FE

S2SE 33 15N 17E FE

W2NENE 4 14N 17E FE

BEAVER CREEK MACHLER, DAVID (MARK)

MACHLER, JOEL F & WERNER, LISA L 
LIVING TRUST

MACHLER, SHEILA J

41S 119081 ACTV FILED IR 4.55 CFS 05/31/1882 NENESE 20 15N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K

LONGTINE, JAMIE L

LONGTINE, RAY M

41S 135385 ACTV FILED IR 3.26 CFS 06/20/1882 NENESE 20 15N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK LAKE RANCH LLC

41S 135433 ACTV FILED ST  04/10/1883 15 14N 17E FE

SW 10 14N 17E FE

BEAVER CREEK SMITH, BRET W

SMITH, RENAE J

41S 135435 ACTV FILED IR 2.50 CFS 04/10/1883 SWNENW 15 14N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK SMITH, BRET W

SMITH, RENAE J

41S 148523 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1883 SESW 28 15N 17E FE

N2NE 33 15N 17E FE

BEAVER CREEK YAEGER, JAMES R

41S 105465 ACTV FILED ST  05/01/1884 NE 22 14N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK BRISTOL, DANIEL

BRISTOL, JOANN M
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41S 105466 ACTV FILED IR 3.15 CFS 05/01/1884 SENESE 22 14N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK BRISTOL, DANIEL

BRISTOL, JEFFREY W

BRISTOL, JENNIFER L

BRISTOL, JOANN M

41S 115283 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1884 W2NW 28 15N 17E FE

NENENE 29 15N 17E FE

S2SWSW 21 15N 17E FE

BEAVER CREEK MCMILLAN TRUST

41S 162192 ACTV USE ST  02/20/1885 N2N2 17 15N 17E FE

8 15N 17E FE

BEAVER CREEK CARPENTER, BONNIE

CARPENTER, JOHN

LAKE RANCH LLC

41S 30117143 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1885 NW 36 14N 17E FE

NESW 36 14N 17E FE

S2SE 36 14N 17E FE

SWNWSE 36 14N 17E FE

BEAVER CREEK REGLI, GAIL L

REGLI, WALT A

41S 101560 ACTV FILED IR 2.50 CFS 02/08/1886 NWSENE 33 15N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK ANGUS MCMILLAN LLC

41S 101568 ACTV FILED ST  02/08/1886 S2 28 15N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK ANGUS MCMILLAN LLC

41S 115263 ACTV FILED IR 6.44 CFS 05/10/1886 SWNESW 28 15N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K

LONGTINE, JAMIE L

LONGTINE, RAY M

41S 162191 ACTV FILED IR 390.48 GPM 05/10/1886 NWNENE 20 15N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK CARPENTER, BONNIE

CARPENTER, JOHN

41S 139535 ACTV FILED IR 323.00 GPM 05/29/1886 SESWNW 28 15N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK MCMILLAN TRUST

41S 128251 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1890 16 13N 18E FE BEAVER CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 135386 ACTV FILED IR 170.00 GPM 06/30/1894 NWNENE 20 15N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK LAKE RANCH LLC

41S 162190 ACTV FILED IR 408.43 GPM 06/30/1894 NENESE 20 15N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK CARPENTER, BONNIE

CARPENTER, JOHN
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41S 115255 ACTV USE ST  01/03/1895 SESWSW 21 15N 17E FE

E2 20 15N 17E FE

S2 17 15N 17E FE

W2 21 15N 17E FE

BEAVER CREEK JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K

LONGTINE, JAMIE L

LONGTINE, RAY M

41S 30125261 ACTV USE ST  04/08/1902 SWSENW 6 13N 18E FE

SWNW 6 13N 18E FE

BEAVER CREEK WEAVER, DANIEL A

WEAVER, LENA R

41S 29492 ACTV USE ST  04/07/1910 SWSW 9 13N 18E FE

SESE 8 13N 18E FE

BEAVER CREEK OLSEN, JACQUELIN A

OLSEN, ROBERT H

WILCOX, CHAD J

WILCOX, NANCY A

WILCOX, STACY A

41S 30114945 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1928 W2SENE 33 15N 17E FE

NWNESE 33 15N 17E FE

BEAVER CREEK CUNDIFF, JODI

CUNDIFF, TRAVIS

OLSEN, CONNIE J

OLSEN, R TODD

41S 37841 ACTV USE ST  09/20/1930 W2 6 13N 18E FE BEAVER CREEK THREE SQUARE LIVESTOCK LLC

41S 115254 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1946 NENENW 20 15N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK LONGTINE, JAMIE L

LONGTINE, RAY M

41S 135388 ACTV USE ST 3.75 CFS 07/31/1947 NENESE 20 15N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK LAKE RANCH LLC

41S 101559 ACTV FILED IR 340.00 GPM 09/30/1958 NWSWSE 28 15N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK ANGUS MCMILLAN LLC

41S 135201 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 GPM 10/01/1881 NWNWNW 10 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK TRESCH, EARL E

41S 135204 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1881 SWNWNW 10 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK TRESCH, EARL E

41S 135650 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 10/01/1881 NWNWNW 10 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK TRESCH, EARL E

41S 104276 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1881 SESESE 28 15N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK ANGUS MCMILLAN LLC

41S 104281 ACTV FILED ST 4.00 GPM 12/31/1881 NWSESE 28 15N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK ANGUS MCMILLAN LLC

41S 148289 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 06/01/1883 NWSWSW 3 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK TRESCH, PATRICIA A

TRESCH, RAMON G
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41S 148301 ACTV FILED ST 200.00 GPM 08/18/1883 NWSWSW 3 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK TRESCH, PATRICIA A

TRESCH, RAMON G

41S 148522 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1883 NENENW 33 15N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK YAEGER, JAMES R

41S 148526 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1883 SENENE 33 15N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK YAEGER, JAMES R

41S 148527 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1883 SWSESW 28 15N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK YAEGER, JAMES R

41S 37879 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1885 NENWNE 15 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK SMITH, BRET W

SMITH, CHRISTINA R

SMITH, RENAE J

SMITH, STEPHEN M

41S 39925 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1885 NENWNE 15 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK SMITH, BRET W

SMITH, CHRISTINA R

SMITH, RENAE J

SMITH, STEPHEN M

41S 30105656 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1885 NWNENW 6 13N 18E FE SP BEAVER CREEK WENTE, CARLA J

WENTE, MICHAEL A

41S 30117144 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 12/31/1885 NESENW 36 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK REGLI, GAIL L

REGLI, WALT A

41S 30117145 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 12/31/1885 SESWSE 36 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK REGLI, GAIL L

REGLI, WALT A

41S 30118282 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1885 NWNWSE 36 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK REGLI, GAIL L

REGLI, WALT A

41S 47790 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 04/15/1890 SWSENW 16 13N 18E FE SP BEAVER CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 47791 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 04/15/1890 NWSENW 16 13N 18E FE SP BEAVER CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
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41S 29487 ACTV FILED DM 17.00 GPM 12/31/1890 SWNESE 17 13N 18E FE SP BEAVER CREEK OLSEN, JACQUELIN A

OLSEN, ROBERT H

WILCOX, CHAD J

WILCOX, NANCY A

WILCOX, STACY A

41S 29494 ACTV FILED ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1890 NENWNW 22 13N 18E FE SP BEAVER CREEK OLSEN, JACQUELIN A

OLSEN, ROBERT H

WILCOX, CHAD J

WILCOX, NANCY A

WILCOX, STACY A

41S 29495 ACTV FILED ST 40.00 GPM 12/31/1890 SWSWSW 15 13N 18E FE SP BEAVER CREEK OLSEN, JACQUELIN A

OLSEN, ROBERT H

WILCOX, CHAD J

WILCOX, NANCY A

WILCOX, STACY A

41S 29496 ACTV FILED ST 21.00 GPM 12/31/1890 NENWSE 21 13N 18E FE SP BEAVER CREEK OLSEN, JACQUELIN A

OLSEN, ROBERT H

WILCOX, CHAD J

WILCOX, NANCY A

WILCOX, STACY A

41S 29498 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1890 NWNENE 21 13N 18E FE SP BEAVER CREEK OLSEN, JACQUELIN A

OLSEN, ROBERT H

WILCOX, CHAD J

WILCOX, NANCY A

WILCOX, STACY A
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41S 29499 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1890 SESWSW 16 13N 18E FE SP BEAVER CREEK OLSEN, JACQUELIN A

OLSEN, ROBERT H

WILCOX, CHAD J

WILCOX, NANCY A

WILCOX, STACY A

41S 29500 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1890 NWNESE 21 13N 18E FE SP BEAVER CREEK OLSEN, JACQUELIN A

OLSEN, ROBERT H

WILCOX, CHAD J

WILCOX, NANCY A

WILCOX, STACY A

41S 29501 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1890 NWNWSW 16 13N 18E FE SP BEAVER CREEK OLSEN, JACQUELIN A

OLSEN, ROBERT H

WILCOX, CHAD J

WILCOX, NANCY A

WILCOX, STACY A

41S 135494 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 GPM 04/30/1891 SWNENW 36 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK KAUFFMAN, ALVIN

KAUFFMAN, ERMA L

41S 135495 ACTV FILED ST 26.93 GPM 04/30/1891 SWNENW 36 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK KAUFFMAN, ALVIN

KAUFFMAN, ERMA L

41S 30138080 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 06/29/1895 SWNESW 7 13N 18E FE SP BEAVER CREEK LP REED RANCH

41S 30138081 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 06/29/1895 NESWSW 7 13N 18E FE SP BEAVER CREEK LP REED RANCH

41S 30117146 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1898 SWNENW 36 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK REGLI, GAIL L

REGLI, WALT A

41S 30122821 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 07/18/1899 SENENE 19 13N 18E FE SP BEAVER CREEK WILCOX, CHAD J

WILCOX, NANCY A

WILCOX, STACY A
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41S 30122822 ACTV USE DM 2.00 GPM 07/18/1899 SENENE 19 13N 18E FE SP BEAVER CREEK WILCOX, CHAD J

WILCOX, NANCY A

WILCOX, STACY A

41S 162193 ACTV USE ST  05/11/1900 6 13N 18E FE SP BEAVER CREEK WENTE, CARLA J

WENTE, MICHAEL A

41S 115257 ACTV FILED ST 50.00 GPM 07/31/1900 SENENE 20 15N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK LONGTINE, JAMIE L

LONGTINE, RAY M

41S 104280 ACTV DECREE ST 15.00 GPM 02/19/1903 SWNWSW 34 15N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK ANGUS MCMILLAN LLC

41S 30118281 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1903 NWNWSE 36 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK REGLI, GAIL L

REGLI, WALT A

41S 29489 ACTV USE ST  07/13/1905 NWNESW 19 13N 18E FE SP BEAVER CREEK OLSEN, JACQUELIN A

OLSEN, ROBERT H

WILCOX, CHAD J

WILCOX, NANCY A

WILCOX, STACY A

41S 101563 ACTV FILED ST 3.00 GPM 12/31/1906 SESENW 21 13N 18E FE SP BEAVER CREEK ANGUS MCMILLAN LLC

41S 104279 ACTV FILED ST 6.00 GPM 12/31/1906 SENWNE 21 13N 18E FE SP BEAVER CREEK ANGUS MCMILLAN LLC

41S 148528 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1906 SWSESW 28 15N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK YAEGER, JAMES R

41S 153086 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1906 SWSESW 28 15N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK YAEGER, JAMES R

41S 30121366 ACTV USE ST 4.00 GPM 08/24/1907 SENESW 20 13N 18E FE SP BEAVER CREEK WILCOX, CHAD J

WILCOX, NANCY A

WILCOX, STACY A

41S 135205 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1908 SENESW 9 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK TRESCH, EARL E

41S 30118707 ACTV USE ST  03/01/1910 NENESE 17 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK JANICEK, BARBARA E

JANICEK, JAMES W

MILLER, JULIE  ANN
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41S 30121367 ACTV USE ST 7.00 GPM 11/28/1910 NENWNE 20 13N 18E FE SP BEAVER CREEK WILCOX, CHAD J

WILCOX, NANCY A

WILCOX, STACY A

41S 30130243 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 11/28/1910 SWSWNE 20 13N 18E FE SP BEAVER CREEK WILCOX, CHAD J

WILCOX, NANCY A

WILCOX, STACY A

41S 135387 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1912 NENWSE 17 15N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK LAKE RANCH LLC

41S 135420 ACTV FILED ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1916 NENENW 28 13N 18E FE SP BEAVER CREEK GATZ LAND LLC

41S 105464 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1920 NWSENE 22 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK BRISTOL, DANIEL

BRISTOL, JOANN M

41S 30116571 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 08/31/1923 SENESW 22 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK GIEDD, JERRY L

GIEDD, PATRICIA A

41S 30116572 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 08/31/1923 SENESW 22 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK GIEDD, JERRY L

GIEDD, PATRICIA A

41S 101567 ACTV FILED ST 5.00 GPM 12/19/1924 NWSWSE 27 15N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK ANGUS MCMILLAN LLC

41S 126785 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1928 SWNWSW 34 15N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK OLSEN, CONNIE J

OLSEN, R TODD

41S 148299 ACTV USE ST  04/30/1932 NWSESW 4 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK TRESCH, PATRICIA A

TRESCH, RAMON G

41S 131813 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1936 NESWSE 16 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK LODMAN RANCH LLC

41S 117527 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1939 SWNWSW 34 15N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK CARLSON, LINZY

41S 135202 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 04/30/1951 SWNWNW 10 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK TRESCH, EARL E

41S 29493 ACTV USE ST  02/04/1960 NWNWSE 19 13N 18E FE SP BEAVER CREEK OLSEN, JACQUELIN A

OLSEN, ROBERT H

WILCOX, CHAD J

WILCOX, NANCY A

WILCOX, STACY A

41S 135426 ACTV USE ST  09/01/1960 NENWNW 15 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK KOLAR, JOSEPH E
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41S 115282 ACTV FILED ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1963 SENWSE 28 15N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK MCMILLAN TRUST

41S 30958 ACTV USE ST  11/08/1967 NESWNW 21 13N 18E FE SP BEAVER CREEK OLSEN, JACQUELIN A

OLSEN, ROBERT H

WILCOX, CHAD J

WILCOX, NANCY A

WILCOX, STACY A

41S 119077 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/16/1981 NWNWNE 20 15N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK LONGTINE, JAMIE L

LONGTINE, RAY M

41S 119076 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 12/16/1981 SWSWSE 17 15N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K

41S 119072 ACTV USE ST 50.00 GPM 12/16/1981 NENWSW 21 15N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K

41S 30131130 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1882 S2 23 14N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK MCCOLLUM, ERIC J

41S 30131135 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1882 NESESE 24 14N 17E FE

NWSWSW 19 14N 18E FE

UT BEAVER CREEK MCCOLLUM, ERIC J

MCCOLLUM, KARA SUE

41S 30131136 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1882 E2NENW 25 14N 18E FE

W2SESW 24 14N 17E FE

S2NWSW 24 14N 17E FE

UT BEAVER CREEK MCCOLLUM, ERIC J

MCCOLLUM, KARA SUE

41S 30105655 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1885 SESW 32 14N 18E FE

W2SW 32 14N 18E FE

N2SE 31 14N 18E FE

S2N2 31 14N 18E FE

SWNWNW 31 14N 18E FE

UT BEAVER CREEK WENTE, CARLA J

WENTE, MICHAEL A

41S 30105657 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1885 N2N2NW 6 13N 18E FE UT BEAVER CREEK WENTE, CARLA J

WENTE, MICHAEL A

41S 30105658 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1885 SESWNE 6 13N 18E FE UT BEAVER CREEK WENTE, CARLA J

WENTE, MICHAEL A

08/18/2022 Page 21

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 30117141 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1885 SENENW 36 14N 17E FE

SWNWNE 36 14N 17E FE

N2SENW 36 14N 17E FE

UT BEAVER CREEK REGLI, GAIL L

REGLI, WALT A

41S 30117142 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1885 NE 36 14N 17E FE

S2SENW 36 14N 17E FE

UT BEAVER CREEK REGLI, GAIL L

REGLI, WALT A

41S 105463 ACTV FILED ST  05/01/1894 SESESE 15 14N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK BRISTOL, DANIEL

BRISTOL, JOANN M

41S 101816 ACTV FILED IR 255.82 GPM 05/01/1894 SESESW 14 14N 17E FE

SESWSW 14 14N 17E FE

UT BEAVER CREEK MACHLER JOEL FRANK & WERNER LISA 
LYNN LIVING TRUST

MACHLER, DAVID (MARK)

MACHLER, SHEILA J

41S 101836 ACTV FILED ST  05/01/1894 S2SW 14 14N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK MACHLER JOEL FRANK & WERNER LISA 
LYNN LIVING TRUST

MACHLER, DAVID (MARK)

MACHLER, SHEILA J

41S 30138082 ACTV USE ST  06/29/1895 W2 7 13N 18E FE UT BEAVER CREEK LP REED RANCH

41S 30123933 ACTV USE ST  12/02/1903 SWSWSE 14 14N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK SMITH, BRET W

SMITH, RENAE J

41S 148528 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1906 SWSESW 28 15N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK YAEGER, JAMES R

41S 153086 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1906 SWSESW 28 15N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK YAEGER, JAMES R

41S 131812 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 E2E2 16 14N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK LODMAN RANCH LLC

41S 115286 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1938 NWNWSE 20 15N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK MCMILLAN TRUST

41S 148530 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1944 NENENE 33 15N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK YAEGER, JAMES R

41S 115234 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1946 SWSWNE 20 15N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK LONGTINE, JAMIE L

LONGTINE, RAY M

41S 104338 ACTV USE ST  11/15/1946 SENWNW 21 14N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK HRUSKA, DONALD G

41S 101833 ACTV USE ST  03/14/1947 SESENW 4 14N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK MACHLER JOEL FRANK & WERNER LISA 
LYNN LIVING TRUST

MACHLER, DAVID (MARK)

MACHLER, SHEILA J
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41S 148298 ACTV USE ST  04/02/1950 SWNWSW 2 14N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK TRESCH, PATRICIA A

TRESCH, RAMON G

41S 131811 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1950 SESWNW 16 14N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK LODMAN RANCH LLC

41S 131810 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1950 SESENW 16 14N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK LODMAN RANCH LLC

41S 135206 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 SESWNE 9 14N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK TRESCH, EARL E

41S 148533 ACTV USE FW  12/31/1950 NENENE 33 15N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK YAEGER, JAMES R

41S 148300 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1952 NWSWSW 3 14N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK TRESCH, PATRICIA A

TRESCH, RAMON G

41S 44675 ACTV USE ST  02/07/1962 SWSENE 21 14N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK BRISTOL, CHARLES W

BRISTOL, NOREEN R

41S 44676 ACTV USE ST  06/27/1964 SESENE 21 14N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK BRISTOL, CHARLES W

BRISTOL, NOREEN R

41S 134412 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1968 SESENE 24 14N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK MACHLER JOEL FRANK & WERNER LISA 
LYNN LIVING TRUST

MACHLER, DAVID (MARK)

MACHLER, SHEILA J

41S 134313 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1969 NWSE 9 14N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK SMITH, BRET W

SMITH, RENAE J

41S 30105306 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1912 E2NENW 2 13N 17E FE

SESW 35 14N 17E FE

BEAVER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK STILSON, DANIEL G

STILSON, SHERRY L

41S 30106709 ACTV USE ST  02/29/1916 E2SENW 2 13N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK PHILLIPS, CALVIN D

PHILLIPS, CATHERINE K
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41S 138198 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1937 NENE 34 14N 17E FE

W2 35 14N 17E FE

BEAVER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK BLACK TAIL PROPERTIES CORP

BORLAND, ROBERTA

CALDERWOOD, TIMOTHY N ESTATE OF

COON, DOREEN M

COON, ROLAND S

FINUCANE, DONNA L

FINUCANE, WILLIAM (SHANE) S

GROSS, WILLIAM

KAUFFMAN, DANIEL

KAUFFMAN, RACHEL ANNE

MILLER, JAMES J

MILLER, MARTHA M

MULLET, LEONA A

MULLET, OWEN J

NEFZGER, SUE A

NEFZGER, TIMOTHY W

PEACHEY, SAMUEL J

PULSE, JEREMY

THOMAS, NORMA J

THOMAS, ROGER H

WHITESIDE, BEVERELY A

WHITESIDE, TERRY C

41S 33607 ACTV USE ST 1.00 GPM 06/29/1895 NWSESE 2 13N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK STILSON DANIEL G & SHERRY L 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

41S 30138087 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 06/29/1895 NESWNW 12 13N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK LP REED RANCH

41S 30138088 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 06/29/1895 NENWNE 13 13N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK LP REED RANCH

41S 30138090 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 06/29/1895 NWSWNE 12 13N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK LP REED RANCH

41S 30138092 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 06/29/1895 SESENW 12 13N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK LP REED RANCH
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41S 30138093 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 06/29/1895 NESWNE 12 13N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK LP REED RANCH

41S 30130745 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1910 NENENW 11 13N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK BERG, LORI L

41S 30131423 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1910 NENENW 11 13N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK BERG, LORI L

41S 115302 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1912 SWNESW 35 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK STILSON, DANIEL G

STILSON, SHERRY L

41S 33597 ACTV FILED DM 13.46 GPM 02/29/1916 SWSWNE 2 13N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK PHILLIPS, CALVIN D

PHILLIPS, KATHERINE K

41S 33606 ACTV FILED ST 13.46 GPM 02/29/1916 SWSWNE 2 13N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK PHILLIPS, CALVIN D

PHILLIPS, KATHERINE K

41S 138184 ACTV FILED ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1948 SENESE 34 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK OSTBY, JOEL

OSTBY, SUSAN

PULSE, JEREMY

41S 138204 ACTV FILED DM 12.00 GPM 12/31/1948 NWNENE 34 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK MULLET, LEONA A

MULLET, OWEN J

41S 138195 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1963 NENWSW 35 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK PEACHEY, LINDA K

PEACHEY, SAMUEL J

41S 138196 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1963 SWSWNW 35 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK BLACK TAIL PROPERTIES CORP

41S 138202 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1963 NENWNW 35 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK MULLET, LEONA A

MULLET, OWEN J

41S 30138085 ACTV USE ST  06/29/1895 SESW 12 13N 17E FE

SWSE 12 13N 17E FE

N2NE 13 13N 17E FE

UT BEAVER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK LP REED RANCH

41S 30125263 ACTV USE ST  12/05/1921 W2W2NENE 12 13N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK WEAVER, DANIEL A

WEAVER, LENA R

41S 101565 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1934 E2 14 13N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK ANGUS MCMILLAN LLC

41S 138243 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1954 NESESE 11 13N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK BERG, ROGER A

41S 138242 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1956 NESENW 11 13N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK BERG, LORI L

41S 101566 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1960 NESWNW 14 13N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK, MIDDLE FORK ANGUS MCMILLAN LLC
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41S 6635 ACTV FILED IR 1.71 CFS 06/10/1900 SWSESE 27 14N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK, WEST FORK ROWLAND, LAWRENCE E

41S 30118339 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 NWSWNW 3 13N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK, WEST FORK JAKES, DAVID E

JAKES, PENNY

41S 30130603 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 W2SE 10 13N 17E FE

W2NE 15 13N 17E FE

BEAVER CREEK, WEST FORK NELSON BROTHERS LAND & LIVESTOCK 
LLC

41S 138192 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1937 NWNENE 34 14N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK, WEST FORK TROYER, DEWAYNE L

TROYER, MARILYN J

41S 44742 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1955 W2NW 3 13N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK, WEST FORK PEIGHT, DANIEL

PEIGHT, REBECCA

41S 26234 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1955 SESE 4 13N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK, WEST FORK MARTIN, ANDREA F

MARTIN, CHERELEE A

MARTIN, JEFFERY W

MARTIN, WAYNE A

41S 126790 ACTV USE ST  09/20/1962 NWSENW 34 14N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK, WEST FORK JENNINGS, CAROL D

41S 30112673 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1964 W2SWNW 3 13N 17E FE BEAVER CREEK, WEST FORK JAKES, DAVID E

JAKES, JOEL D

41S 138193 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1937 NWSWNE 34 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK, WEST FORK MATHEWS, FREDERICK G

41S 126791 ACTV FILED ST 40.00 GPM 09/30/1958 NWNWNW 34 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK, WEST FORK JENNINGS, CAROL D

JENNINGS, CHRIS

JENNINGS, DENISE

41S 138200 ACTV FILED ST 4.00 GPM 12/31/1963 SWNENE 34 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK, WEST FORK CALDERWOOD, TIMOTHY N ESTATE OF

MILLER, JAMES J

MILLER, MARTHA M

MULLET, OWEN J

41S 138201 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1963 NWNENE 34 14N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK, WEST FORK TROYER, DEWAYNE L

TROYER, MARILYN J

41S 30112675 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1964 NESWNW 3 13N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK, WEST FORK JAKES, DAVID E

JAKES, JOEL D
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41S 30118338 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 06/28/2018 NWSWNW 3 13N 17E FE SP BEAVER CREEK, WEST FORK JAKES, DAVID E

JAKES, PENNY

41S 30130585 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 SESWSE 4 13N 17E FE

W2E2 9 13N 17E FE

SWSESE 9 13N 17E FE

UT BEAVER CREEK, WEST FORK NELSON, DONALD W

NELSON, MELTON

NELSON, MELVIN L

TURNER, JOYCE N

WOLF HILL MT LLC

41S 30130604 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 E2SESW 10 13N 17E FE UT BEAVER CREEK, WEST FORK NELSON BROTHERS LAND & LIVESTOCK 
LLC

41S 104421 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 N2NWSW 26 18N 17E FE BEDROCK CANYON STONE, BRYANT L

41S 44651 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 GPM 05/22/1896 NENESE 27 18N 17E FE SP BEDROCK CANYON SRAMEK, JOSEPH

41S 104398 ACTV FILED IR 1.34 CFS 06/30/1891 SWNWNE 27 15N 18E FE BIG CASINO CREEK ARDANI, KRISTEN

BRIDGEFORD, KENNETH E

BROWN-CHAUVET, LORI

BUTLER, DAVID

BUTLER, MARK

CHAUVET, SCOTT M

DENGEL, KEVIN R

EAMES, ANDREW J

EAMES, JULIE K

HENDERSON, CHRISTI

HENDERSON, CHRISTINA M

HENDERSON, MARK W

HUFFIELD, CHARLENE R

HUFFIELD, MITCHELL J

JOHNSON, JAMES A

JOHNSON, MICHALE
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KINSEY, JAY D

KINSEY, JESSEE V

KLIER, ABBY J

KLIER, SCOTT M

KOTERBA, SCOTT C

MANLEY, DENISE A

NEARHOOF, DAVID W

NEARHOOF, REGINA B

PANGBURN, JEANENE M

PANGBURN, JOHN E

ROBERTSON, CONRAD

ROBERTSON, NANCY

SCHEELER, SCOTT P

SMITH, KERRI

SORENSEN, TIMOTHY A

STANKO, JOHN

STEELE, CARL E

STEELE, NIKKI L

SUDERMAN, BRIAN J

SUDERMAN, JONITA L

TEDESCO, JAN R

TEDESCO, MATTHEW J

VANTASSEL, DONNA M

VANTASSEL, STEPHEN M

WALTENBAUGH, MICHELLE R

WALTENBAUGH, SCOTT

WESTHOFF, FRANCIS O

WESTHOFF, SUZANNE E
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WIER, JAMES J

WIER, LINDA C

WITTMIER, ANITA L

41S 101784 ACTV FILED ST  10/28/1891 E2W2NW 16 14N 18E FE

E2W2SW 16 14N 18E FE

W2E2SW 16 14N 18E FE

BIG CASINO CREEK BEARDO-SHIREY, CANDYCE

BYRES, DONALD W

GOULD, CARLA

KOTTAS, D MITCH

MEADOWS, KELLY J

MEADOWS, ROBERT C

MORGAN, KRISTY L

MORGAN, STEVE M

41S 101770 ACTV FILED IR 2.50 CFS 08/14/1919 NWSWSE 22 15N 18E FE

NESENW 27 15N 18E FE

BIG CASINO CREEK HILL, DEBRA J

HILL, RICHARD L

VANEK, KANDI J

41S 126199 ACTV USE IR 20.00 GPM 06/30/1960 SWSWNE 4 14N 18E FE BIG CASINO CREEK NORLING, STEPHEN B

RADER, CHEYENNE L

41S 122901 ACTV FILED ST  08/01/1963 SWNWSE 4 14N 18E FE BIG CASINO CREEK VICTOR, TERESA R

VICTOR, TOMMY

41S 122902 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 08/01/1963 SWNWSE 4 14N 18E FE BIG CASINO CREEK VICTOR, TERESA R

VICTOR, TOMMY

41S 30995 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1890 NWSWNW 34 15N 18E FE SP BIG CASINO CREEK EGLI, SHAWNA M

IRISH, THEODORE D

IRISH, WILLIAM F

JOEST, LEWANNA D

NOLL, JANICE C

41S 214998 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1890 NENENE 33 15N 18E FE SP BIG CASINO CREEK IRISH, JEAN M

IRISH, MATTHEW D
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41S 146450 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 10/28/1891 SESESE 22 14N 18E FE SP BIG CASINO CREEK STROUF, CHERYL A

STROUF, DAVID W

41S 146456 ACTV USE ST  10/28/1891 SENWSW 21 14N 18E FE SP BIG CASINO CREEK STROUF, CHERYL A

STROUF, DAVID W

41S 152156 ACTV USE ST  11/17/1894 NENESE 26 14N 18E FE SP BIG CASINO CREEK GEM HOLDINGS INC

41S 152158 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 11/17/1894 SESENE 26 14N 18E FE SP BIG CASINO CREEK GEM HOLDINGS INC

41S 152161 ACTV USE DM 4.70 GPM 11/17/1894 NENESE 26 14N 18E FE SP BIG CASINO CREEK GEM HOLDINGS INC

41S 134245 ACTV USE ST  02/25/1899 SESESE 11 14N 18E FE SP BIG CASINO CREEK LUBINUS, JOHN E

LUBINUS, LAVINA R

41S 132900 ACTV USE ST  05/11/1901 SENWNW 27 15N 18E FE SP BIG CASINO CREEK DW RANCH LLC

41S 162207 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1910 NESWSE 26 14N 18E FE SP BIG CASINO CREEK KOLSTAD LIVESTOCK CO

41S 138147 ACTV USE ST 8.00 GPM 12/31/1924 SWSWNW 9 14N 18E FE SP BIG CASINO CREEK MOE, BARBARA R

MOE, DAVID J

41S 138149 ACTV FILED ST 8.00 GPM 12/31/1924 SWSWNW 9 14N 18E FE SP BIG CASINO CREEK MOE, BARBARA R

MOE, DAVID J

ROUNS, BOBBIE L

ROUNS, HARLAND H

41S 146452 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 08/31/1948 NWNESE 21 14N 18E FE SP BIG CASINO CREEK STROUF, CHERYL A

STROUF, DAVID W

41S 162200 ACTV USE ST  04/01/1956 NWNESE 35 14N 18E FE SP BIG CASINO CREEK KOLSTAD LIVESTOCK CO

41S 132892 ACTV USE ST 1.50 GPM 04/30/1957 NESESE 28 15N 18E FE SP BIG CASINO CREEK WEIBERT, DON L

41S 138148 SEVR FILED ST 25.00 GPM SP BIG CASINO CREEK MOE, BARBARA R

MOE, DAVID J

41S 138150 SEVR FILED DM 8.00 GPM SP BIG CASINO CREEK MOE, BARBARA R

MOE, DAVID J

41S 138151 SEVR FILED DM 25.00 GPM SP BIG CASINO CREEK MOE, BARBARA R

MOE, DAVID J

41S 152158 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 11/17/1894 SESENE 26 14N 18E FE UT BIG CASINO CREEK GEM HOLDINGS INC
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41S 134246 ACTV USE ST  07/20/1965 NWSENE 14 14N 18E FE UT BIG CASINO CREEK LUBINUS, JOHN E

LUBINUS, LAVINA R

41S 3191 ACTV DECREE IR 2.50 CFS 09/06/1888 NWSWSW 12 13N 13E JB BIG COULEE WATSON, THOMAS W

41S 3194 ACTV FILED ST  09/06/1888 S2SE 11 13N 13E JB BIG COULEE WATSON, THOMAS W

41S 214767 ACTV FILED ST  09/06/1888 NWNE 14 13N 13E JB BIG COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 14598 ACTV FILED ST  05/01/1889 E2SW 14 13N 15E JB

E2 11 13N 15E JB

W2NE 14 13N 15E JB

BIG COULEE TURNER RANCH INC

41S 14631 ACTV FILED IR 2.50 CFS 05/01/1889 SWSWSW 15 13N 15E JB BIG COULEE TURNER RANCH INC

41S 30110298 ACTV USE ST  11/08/1889 S2S2 16 13N 15E JB BIG COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 140346 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1890 E2 28 13N 14E JB

NESW 28 13N 14E JB

BIG COULEE HILLTOP LAND CO LLC

41S 30131242 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 S2S2SW 15 13N 15E JB

S2SWSE 15 13N 15E JB

N2NENE 22 13N 15E JB

S2SWSW 14 13N 15E JB

N2NWNW 23 13N 15E JB

BIG COULEE PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 135468 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1933 W2W2 23 13N 14E JB BIG COULEE MATHEWS, GREG F

41S 138166 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 NWSE 22 13N 14E JB BIG COULEE HORAN, DANIEL J

HORAN, LEO J

41S 18166 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1946 NWNWNE 15 13N 13E JB BIG COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 135470 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 NENWSW 23 13N 14E JB BIG COULEE MATHEWS, GREG F

41S 131780 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1949 SWSESW 35 16N 13E JB BIG COULEE RIDGEWAY-LEACH, VALERIE

41S 131785 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1949 SESENW 11 15N 13E JB BIG COULEE HAJENGA, JEFFREY N

41S 139352 ACTV FILED ST  10/01/1897 NWSWNE 15 13N 13E JB SP BIG COULEE FLANAGAN, LEAR L

41S 14592 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1900 NESENE 11 13N 15E JB SP BIG COULEE TURNER RANCH INC
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41S 140347 ACTV USE ST  10/11/1902 SESWNE 28 13N 14E JB SP BIG COULEE HILLTOP LAND CO LLC

41S 140348 ACTV USE ST  10/11/1902 SENENE 28 13N 14E JB SP BIG COULEE HILLTOP LAND CO LLC

41S 21554 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1910 SESESE 16 13N 15E JB SP BIG COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 21555 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1910 SWNESW 16 13N 15E JB SP BIG COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 134183 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 SWSESE 17 13N 15E JB SP BIG COULEE STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 134187 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 SWSESW 17 13N 15E JB SP BIG COULEE STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 134194 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 NWNESE 18 13N 15E JB SP BIG COULEE STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 134200 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 SENWSW 17 13N 15E JB SP BIG COULEE STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 166802 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1940 SESESE 29 13N 14E JB SP BIG COULEE FLUGGE, DANIEL

41S 30131118 ACTV USE DM 14.00 GPM 12/31/1940 SESESE 29 13N 14E JB SP BIG COULEE FLUGGE, DANIEL

41S 30131125 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 12/31/1940 SESESE 29 13N 14E JB SP BIG COULEE FLUGGE, DANIEL

41S 30131124 ACTV USE ST 12.00 GPM 12/31/1941 SESESE 29 13N 14E JB SP BIG COULEE FLUGGE, DANIEL

41S 166798 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1949 NWNENE 32 13N 14E JB SP BIG COULEE FLUGGE, DANIEL

41S 100175 ACTV FILED DM 40.00 GPM 12/31/1950 NWSWNW 6 12N 14E JB SP BIG COULEE OLSON, LEON E

OLSON, VIRGINIA A

41S 100181 ACTV FILED ST 40.00 GPM 12/31/1950 NWSWNW 6 12N 14E JB SP BIG COULEE OLSON, LEON E

OLSON, VIRGINIA A

41S 30110299 ACTV USE ST  11/08/1889 N2N2 16 13N 15E JB UT BIG COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30131243 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1889 E2NWNW 14 13N 15E JB UT BIG COULEE PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 115295 ACTV FILED ST  07/15/1894 NESWSW 1 12N 13E JB UT BIG COULEE C & T RANCH CO

41S 131786 ACTV FILED ST  06/30/1895 SWNENE 11 15N 13E JB UT BIG COULEE HAJENGA, JEFFREY N

41S 14600 ACTV FILED ST  04/01/1900 SESENE 10 13N 15E JB UT BIG COULEE ANDERSON, CODY D

BEALL, KAYCEE L

CECRLE, CYNTHIA T

TURNER, CANDACE
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41S 16496 ACTV FILED IR  04/01/1900 SESENE 10 13N 15E JB UT BIG COULEE CECRLE, CYNTHIA T

PEEVEY, JULIE A

TURNER RANCH INC

TURNER, CANDACE

41S 105565 ACTV FILED IR  05/16/1907 N2NESW 2 15N 13E JB UT BIG COULEE HAJENGA, DEBORAH S LIVING TRUST

HAJENGA, DON L LIVING TRUST

41S 100176 ACTV USE ST  08/20/1944 SWNWNE 6 12N 14E JB UT BIG COULEE OLSON, LEON E

OLSON, VIRGINIA A

41S 101773 ACTV USE ST  08/20/1944 NESESE 36 13N 13E JB UT BIG COULEE OLSON, LEON E

41S 105566 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1949 NWSESW 11 15N 13E JB UT BIG COULEE CARVER, DONALD J

41S 105567 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1954 N2NESW 2 15N 13E JB UT BIG COULEE HAJENGA, DEBORAH S LIVING TRUST

HAJENGA, DON L LIVING TRUST

41S 16495 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1955 NESESW 10 13N 15E JB UT BIG COULEE ANDERSON, CODY D

BEALL, KAYCEE L

CECRLE, CYNTHIA T

TURNER, CANDACE

41S 21483 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1966 NWSWSE 8 13N 15E JB UT BIG COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 57153 ACTV USE ST  07/10/1905 W2 4 11N 10E JB

9 11N 10E JB

BIG HILL CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 30130252 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1909 NENENW 34 15N 16E FE

SWNWNE 34 15N 16E FE

SWNE 34 15N 16E FE

BIG ROCK CREEK WICHMAN, CARMEN J

WICHMAN, JUSTIN

41S 30130586 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 W2E2 8 13N 17E FE

E2W2 8 13N 17E FE

BIG ROCK CREEK NELSON, DONALD W

NELSON, GARY R

NELSON, LAVAUN L

NELSON, MELVIN L
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41S 30121368 ACTV USE ST 1.50 GPM 04/08/1904 SESWSW 19 13N 18E FE SP BIG ROCK CREEK WILCOX, CHAD J

WILCOX, NANCY A

WILCOX, STACY A

41S 30130587 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 SENESE 8 13N 17E FE SP BIG ROCK CREEK NELSON, DONALD W

NELSON, GARY R

NELSON, LAVAUN L

NELSON, MELVIN L

41S 30130599 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 SWSWSW 27 13N 17E FE SP BIG ROCK CREEK NELSON BROTHERS LAND & LIVESTOCK 
LLC

41S 30107882 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1943 SWSW 12 14N 16E FE

NW 13 14N 16E FE

NWSE 13 14N 16E FE

SWSWNE 13 14N 16E FE

UT BIG ROCK CREEK POSPISIL, MARVIN W

41S 30130605 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 E2SENW 17 13N 17E FE

SW 17 13N 17E FE

W2W2 20 13N 17E FE

SENW 29 13N 17E FE

S2SE 29 13N 17E FE

NWNENE 32 13N 17E FE

W2NWNE 17 13N 17E FE

BIG ROCK CREEK, WEST FORK NELSON BROTHERS LAND & LIVESTOCK 
LLC

41S 30124083 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 NWNE 17 13N 17E FE

SWNE 17 13N 17E FE

BIG ROCK CREEK, WEST FORK GIES, BARBARA S

KRANSKY, JANET S

SIMPSON, STEPHEN D

41S 30130600 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 SENWSW 28 13N 17E FE SP BIG ROCK CREEK, WEST FORK NELSON BROTHERS LAND & LIVESTOCK 
LLC
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41S 10455 ACTV FILED IR 255.00 GPM 06/01/1898 NENWNW 36 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING COULEE KRAUSE, JAMES R

LINHART, LISA JEAN

WALTER, GARY & LINDA LIVING TRUST

41S 10457 ACTV FILED IR 255.00 GPM 05/14/1970 NENWNW 36 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING COULEE KRAUSE, JAMES R

LINHART, LISA JEAN

WALTER, GARY & LINDA LIVING TRUST

41S 154050 ACTV FILED IR 2.08 CFS 12/31/1880 N2SE 31 15N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK BLACKBURN, RONETTA L

THEODOR, CHRISTOPHER

41S 128238 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1882 W2 36 17N 16E FE BIG SPRING CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 26174 ACTV FILED IR 4.32 CFS 07/31/1883 SESENE 5 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK GREEK, ESTHER L

LONG, DAVID S

41S 30119131 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1883 NENW 5 15N 18E FE

S2S2SW 32 16N 18E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK GREEK, ESTHER L

LONG, DAVID S

41S 152133 ACTV USE XO  06/20/1884 SW 10 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK MACHLER, DAVID (MARK)

41S 152144 ACTV USE ST  06/20/1884 N2SW 10 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK MACHLER, DAVID (MARK)

41S 152145 ACTV USE ST  06/20/1884 N2SW 10 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK MACHLER, DAVID (MARK)

41S 28138 ACTV FILED IR 219.92 GPM 09/01/1884 SWSESW 23 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK GRAFF, PAMELA C

41S 1389 ACTV DECREE IR 421.87 GPM 12/31/1884 SESENE 5 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK GOSSACK, BART A

GOSSACK, KIRK V

GOSSACK, VINCENT L

41S 105520 ACTV FILED IR 8.15 CFS 12/31/1884 SESENE 5 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, NANCY L

JENNI, SCOTT W

JENNI, THADDEUS F

41S 128261 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1885 NENE 36 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
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41S 100152 ACTV FILED IR 17.50 CFS 04/20/1886 SESWSE 10 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK BUTCHER HOME PLACE LLC

CASINO CREEK ENTERPRISES

CROWLEY DITCH CO

DONSBACH STULC, BOBBE

DONSBACH, KIRK

MEIER, ELAINE

MEIER, GENE

WEEDEN, JULIE

WEEDEN, MONTE

41S 100153 ACTV FILED IR 11.88 CFS 05/03/1887 SESWSE 10 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK BUTCHER HOME PLACE LLC

CASINO CREEK ENTERPRISES

CROWLEY DITCH CO

DONSBACH STULC, BOBBE

DONSBACH, KIRK

MEIER, ELAINE

MEIER, GENE

WEEDEN, JULIE

WEEDEN, MONTE

41S 104333 ACTV FILED IR 1.59 CFS 03/09/1889 SESENE 9 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK FERGUS, COUNTY OF

41S 30131307 ACTV USE ST  08/29/1889 SWNW 5 14N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK NIELSEN, KANDIS

NIELSEN, KORY

41S 30131318 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1889 NESW 5 14N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK MILLER, BEVERLY K

MILLER, THOMAS E

41S 9523 ACTV FILED IR 5.46 CFS 05/31/1890 SESENE 5 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK TETON RIVER RANCH LLC

41S 10456 ACTV FILED IR 1.36 CFS 05/31/1890 SESENE 5 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK KRAUSE, JAMES R

LINHART, LISA JEAN

WALTER, GARY & LINDA LIVING TRUST
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41S 100142 ACTV FILED IR 4.17 CFS 05/31/1890 SESENE 5 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK ANDERSEN, PETER K

ANDERSEN, SHARON L

41S 101946 ACTV FILED IR 3.03 CFS 05/31/1890 SESENE 5 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK WICKS RANCH CORP

41S 105519 ACTV FILED IR 8.15 CFS 05/31/1890 SESENE 5 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, NANCY L

JENNI, SCOTT W

JENNI, THADDEUS F

41S 30126559 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1890 SWNENW 31 16N 18E FE

NESENW 31 16N 18E FE

W2SWNE 31 16N 18E FE

NWSE 31 16N 18E FE

NESE 31 16N 18E FE

E2SESE 31 16N 18E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK TETON RIVER RANCH LLC

41S 105534 ACTV USE ST  06/10/1890 N2 35 16N 17E FE

W2SWSW 26 16N 17E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, SCOTT W

JENNI, THADDEUS F

41S 170983 ACTV FILED IR 2.50 CFS 06/13/1890 SWSENW 36 17N 16E FE BIG SPRING CREEK CIRCLE RANCHES LLC

JUDITH RIVER FARMS PARTNERSHIP

41S 100143 ACTV FILED IR 4.17 CFS 06/08/1891 SESENE 5 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK ANDERSEN, PETER K

ANDERSEN, SHARON L

41S 119538 ACTV FILED IR 68.73 CFS 06/08/1891 SESWSE 10 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK LEWISTOWN DITCH CO

41S 119542 ACTV FILED ST  06/08/1891 SESWSE 10 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK LEWISTOWN DITCH CO

41S 152137 ACTV FILED IR 4.55 CFS 06/08/1891 SESWSE 10 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK MACHLER, DAVID (MARK)

41S 152142 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 GPM 06/08/1891 SESWSE 10 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK MACHLER, DAVID (MARK)

41S 153065 ACTV USE ST  04/16/1892 NWSWNW 23 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK FERGUS, COUNTY OF

41S 153066 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 04/16/1892 NWSWNW 23 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK FERGUS, COUNTY OF

41S 142245 ACTV FILED IR 112.20 GPM 04/27/1893 NWNW 22 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK PALLETT, ALTA MAE
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41S 115235 ACTV USE ST  04/29/1893 NESESE 27 16N 17E FE

SENESE 27 16N 17E FE

W2NESE 27 16N 17E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, NANCY L

41S 105531 ACTV USE ST  05/16/1893 S2SWNE 27 16N 17E FE

E2SENW 27 16N 17E FE

NENWSE 27 16N 17E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, NANCY L

41S 5006 ACTV FILED IR 3.91 CFS 07/16/1893 NWNENE 28 16N 17E FE BIG SPRING CREEK BREVIG, CHARLES A

BREVIG, CLARK A

41S 30131588 ACTV USE ST  03/31/1894 SESW 17 16N 17E FE

20 16N 17E FE

21 16N 17E FE

N2N2NE 28 16N 17E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK BREVIG, CLARK A

BREVIG, GAIL A

41S 126786 ACTV USE ST  06/17/1898 SESWNW 25 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK BOYER, DON

BOYER, MARGARET

41S 170982 ACTV FILED IR 1.25 CFS 07/01/1899 SWSENW 36 17N 16E FE BIG SPRING CREEK CIRCLE RANCHES LLC

JUDITH RIVER FARMS PARTNERSHIP

41S 170985 ACTV FILED ST  07/01/1899 SWSENW 36 17N 16E FE BIG SPRING CREEK CIRCLE RANCHES LLC

JUDITH RIVER FARMS PARTNERSHIP

41S 5021 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 N2NE 28 16N 17E FE

20 16N 17E FE

S2SW 17 16N 17E FE

21 16N 17E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK BREVIG, CHARLES A

BREVIG, CLARK A

41S 152162 ACTV FILED IR 85.00 GPM 02/11/1903 NWNESE 31 15N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK FLEMING, KIRK J

FLEMING, ROBIN L

41S 152164 ACTV FILED PG 90.00 CFS 02/11/1903 NWNESE 31 15N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK FLEMING, KIRK J

FLEMING, ROBIN L

41S 139611 ACTV USE ST  12/13/1905 W2SW 21 16N 17E FE BIG SPRING CREEK BREVIG, CHARLES A

BREVIG, CLARK A
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41S 48833 ACTV USE ST  01/15/1906 E2NE 28 16N 17E FE BIG SPRING CREEK SASS LAND LLC

VISSCHER, SARALEE N IRREVOCABLE QTIP 
TRUST

41S 30068925 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 NESWSE 10 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK LANGFORD, DANIEL S

LANGFORD, LANA M

41S 119539 ACTV FILED IR 50.00 CFS 12/18/1911 SESWSE 10 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK LEWISTOWN DITCH CO

41S 119543 ACTV FILED ST  12/18/1911 SESWSE 10 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK LEWISTOWN DITCH CO

41S 152138 ACTV FILED IR 4.55 CFS 12/18/1911 SESWSE 10 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK MACHLER, DAVID (MARK)

41S 139550 ACTV FILED IR 14.10 CFS 05/07/1912 NWNWNE 20 16N 17E FE BIG SPRING CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 210649 ACTV FILED IR 85.00 GPM 05/07/1912 NWNWSE 18 16N 17E FE BIG SPRING CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 30068924 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1914 S2NWSE 11 14N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK LANGFORD, DANIEL S

LANGFORD, LANA M

41S 29770 ACTV USE IR 71.81 GPM 04/15/1918 SESWSW 36 17N 16E FE BIG SPRING CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 140063 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1925 E2W2NE 12 16N 16E FE BIG SPRING CREEK GIES, PAUL J

MARTIN-GIES, MARLA A

41S 121209 ACTV USE IR 3.86 CFS 12/31/1925 S2 25 15N 18E FE

NWNW 31 15N 19E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK BURLEIGHS ANGUS RANCH INC

SWEENEY, SCOTT W

SWEENEY, VERONICA E

41S 28163 ACTV USE IR 68.00 GPM 12/31/1928 NWNWNW 23 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK DUNNINGTON, RUSSELL L

KRINGS, J DOUGLAS

KRINGS, WILLIAM F

41S 131713 ACTV USE PG 33.00 CFS 12/31/1930 NESWNE 26 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK MOORE, DEBBIE E

41S 101815 ACTV USE IR 60.00 GPM 06/10/1933 NENESW 25 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK SWEENEY, SCOTT W

SWEENEY, VERONICA E

41S 30105303 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1933 NWNE 36 16N 17E FE BIG SPRING CREEK STILSON DANIEL G & SHERRY L 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

41S 134221 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1935 NWSWNE 26 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK STOKKEN REVOCABLE TRUST

41S 119540 ACTV FILED IR 68.73 CFS 09/23/1936 SESWSE 10 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK LEWISTOWN DITCH CO

41S 119544 ACTV FILED ST  09/23/1936 SESWSE 10 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK LEWISTOWN DITCH CO
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41S 152136 ACTV FILED IR 1.06 CFS 05/14/1937 SENWSW 10 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK MACHLER, DAVID (MARK)

41S 146471 ACTV USE IR 119.00 GPM 12/31/1939 S2SWSW 14 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK STONE, BRYANT L

41S 135170 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 NE 5 15N 18E FE

NESENW 5 15N 18E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK BUTCHER HOME PLACE LLC

41S 135557 ACTV USE IR 1.70 CFS 12/31/1946 SENWNW 36 16N 17E FE

SWNENW 36 16N 17E FE

SENENW 36 16N 17E FE

NESWNW 36 16N 17E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK KRAUSE, JAMES R

LINHART, LISA JEAN

WALTER, GARY & LINDA LIVING TRUST

41S 152135 ACTV USE IR 1.78 CFS 04/30/1948 SW 10 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK MACHLER, DAVID (MARK)

41S 152134 ACTV USE AS 10.00 GPM 12/31/1948 SW 10 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK MACHLER, DAVID (MARK)

41S 48814 ACTV USE IR 250.00 GPM 07/05/1949 SWSWNE 31 15N 19E FE

NESENW 31 15N 19E FE

SESWNE 31 15N 19E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK MONTGOMERY, CHRISTIE L

MONTGOMERY, THOMAS W

41S 43168 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 06/01/1951 NESWNW 5 14N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK MCGRATH, CATHERINE

MCGRATH, TIMOTHY

41S 139546 ACTV USE IR 391.00 GPM 12/31/1951 SESESE 1 16N 16E FE

NWNENE 12 16N 16E FE

SWSENE 12 16N 16E FE

NWSENE 12 16N 16E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 152150 ACTV USE XO  04/25/1953 NW 31 15N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK ISACKSON, JENNILOU E

ISACKSON, RON

41S 152151 ACTV USE FP 100.00 GPM 04/25/1953 NW 31 15N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK ISACKSON, JENNILOU E

ISACKSON, RON

41S 140042 ACTV USE IR 134.30 GPM 04/01/1955 NENENE 22 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK FERGUS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT #1

41S 27499 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1955 SESESE 31 15N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK COWEN, VICKEY L

COWEN, WILLIAM W

41S 139525 ACTV USE IR 100.00 GPM 12/31/1955 SWNWNW 27 16N 17E FE

SENWNW 27 16N 17E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK SASS LAND LLC
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41S 139626 ACTV FILED IR 341.09 GPM 10/10/1958 SWSENW 36 17N 16E FE BIG SPRING CREEK BURKHEIMER NISBET 406 LLC

41S 154051 ACTV USE IR 170.00 GPM 08/31/1959 N2SE 31 15N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK BLACKBURN, RONETTA L

THEODOR, CHRISTOPHER

41S 154052 ACTV USE XO 1,000.00 GPM 08/31/1959 N2SE 31 15N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK BLACKBURN, RONETTA L

THEODOR, CHRISTOPHER

41S 104246 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1959 NWSWNE 26 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK BYFUGLIN, ARNE R

41S 118268 ACTV USE FR 69.07 CFS 11/01/1960 SWSENW 5 14N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 28139 ACTV USE DM 40.00 GPM 08/01/1961 NWSWNE 26 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK GRAFF, PAMELA C

41S 2384 ACTV USE IR 20.00 GPM 12/31/1964 NESENE 22 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK HAYES, CHARLES

HAYES, MELVIN

41S 135153 ACTV USE IR 1.52 CFS 12/31/1966 NENWNW 4 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK BUTCHER HOME PLACE LLC

41S 134366 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 06/08/1968 NESWNE 26 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK LETELLIER, PAMELA S

41S 28848 ACTV USE IR 1.06 CFS 06/30/1968 SENENE 22 15N 18E FE

NWNENE 22 15N 18E FE

NENENE 22 15N 18E FE

SENENE 22 15N 18E FE

SENENE 22 15N 18E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK COYOTE CREEK

FERGUS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT #1

OAAS, TORGER S

41S 33596 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 09/30/1968 NWSWNE 26 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK JCT HOLDINGS LLC

41S 132820 ACTV FILED FW 110.00 CFS 12/21/1970 NESESE 26 17N 16E FE

SESESE 26 17N 16E FE

W2SW 25 17N 16E FE

W2 36 17N 16E FE

E2 1 16N 16E FE

W2SW 6 16N 17E FE

E2 12 16N 16E FE

W2 7 16N 17E FE

S2 17 16N 17E FE

20 16N 17E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS
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21 16N 17E FE

NE 28 16N 17E FE

27 16N 17E FE

SW 26 16N 17E FE

N2 36 16N 17E FE

31 16N 18E FE

SW 32 16N 18E FE

4 15N 18E FE

E2 9 15N 18E FE

S2 10 15N 18E FE

W2 14 15N 18E FE

E2 15 15N 18E FE

W2 23 15N 18E FE

NE 22 15N 18E FE

25 15N 18E FE

N2 26 15N 18E FE

NENE 36 15N 18E FE

31 15N 19E FE

SW 32 15N 19E FE

SWNWNW 5 14N 19E FE

NESWNW 5 14N 19E FE

SWSENW 5 14N 19E FE

NENESW 5 14N 19E FE

SENESW 5 14N 19E FE

SWNWSE 5 14N 19E FE

18 16N 17E FE

N2 5 15N 18E FE

NWNESW 5 14N 19E FE
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N2 35 16N 17E FE

41S 27941 ACTV USE DM 40.00 GPM 12/31/1971 SESWNE 26 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK HUFFINE, CAROL A

HUFFINE, DALE L

41S 115301 ACTV USE IR 4.46 CFS 04/01/1972 NWNWNE 36 16N 17E FE

NENWNE 36 16N 17E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK STILSON DANIEL G & SHERRY L 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

41S 2376 ACTV USE IR 12.41 GPM 05/31/1973 SENWNE 15 15N 18E FE BIG SPRING CREEK LEHRKINDS INC

41S 211140 ACTV B FILED IR 5.97 CFS 06/30/1973 NWNENE 28 16N 17E FE

NWNWNE 20 16N 17E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK BREVIG, CLARK A

BREVIG, JOAN K

41S 150676 WDRN IR BIG SPRING CREEK PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY

41S 152148 WDRN CM BIG SPRING CREEK BREEN FERGUS REAL PROPERTIES LLC

41S 30131315 ACTV USE ST  03/10/1883 W2SWNW 10 15N 18E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK WEEDEN RANCH LLC

41S 100140 ACTV FILED ST  10/09/1885 SENWSE 24 16N 17E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK ANDERSEN, PETER K

ANDERSEN, SHARON L

41S 139610 ACTV USE ST  09/06/1889 NWNESE 21 16N 17E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK BREVIG, CHARLES A

BREVIG, CLARK A

41S 105537 ACTV USE ST 6.00 GPM 09/13/1889 NWNESW 26 16N 17E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, SCOTT W

JENNI, THADDEUS F

41S 105533 ACTV FILED ST 40.00 GPM 06/10/1890 NWSWSE 26 16N 17E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, SCOTT W

JENNI, THADDEUS F

41S 105516 ACTV USE DM 7.00 GPM 11/16/1891 NESWNE 35 16N 17E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

41S 105553 ACTV USE ST  11/16/1891 SWSENE 35 16N 17E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

41S 100139 ACTV FILED ST 26.93 GPM 11/10/1892 NESESE 24 16N 17E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK ANDERSEN, PETER K

ANDERSEN, SHARON L

41S 30131448 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1896 NWNESE 24 16N 17E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK WICKS RANCH CORP

41S 30131084 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1901 SESESW 2 14N 18E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK MILLER, TERENCE A
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41S 139612 ACTV USE ST  12/01/1904 SWSESW 15 16N 17E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK BREVIG, CHARLES A

BREVIG, CLARK A

41S 126807 ACTV USE ST  12/30/1905 NWSESW 25 15N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK HARTMAN LAND LLC

41S 216138 ACTV FILED ST  06/01/1906 N2SENW 29 16N 18E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK WICKS RANCH CORP

41S 139615 ACTV USE ST  07/14/1908 NENWSE 17 16N 17E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK BREVIG, CHARLES A

BREVIG, CLARK A

41S 27496 ACTV USE ST  04/06/1910 NWSWNE 6 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK MILLER, RICHARD (RICK) T

41S 27497 ACTV USE ST 8.00 GPM 04/06/1910 SWSESW 31 15N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK MILLER, RICHARD (RICK) T

41S 27498 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 04/06/1910 SWNENW 6 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK MILLER, RICHARD (RICK) T

41S 139613 ACTV USE ST  12/22/1913 NENENW 15 16N 17E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK BREVIG, CHARLES A

BREVIG, CLARK A

41S 146470 ACTV USE MN 20.00 GPM 06/30/1915 SENENW 23 16N 17E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK KUHNHAUSEN, SHAUN L

KUHNHAUSEN, WESS L

41S 30131447 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1916 SWSWNW 18 16N 18E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK WICKS RANCH CORP

41S 105548 ACTV USE ST 2.00 GPM 12/31/1918 NESESW 13 16N 17E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, SCOTT W

JENNI, THADDEUS F

41S 126189 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1920 SESWNE 11 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK BURLEIGH, RICHARD F REAL PROPERTY 
TRUST

41S 138235 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 NWSWSE 35 16N 18E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK FRADLEY, BARBARA A

FRADLEY, HARRY E

41S 140064 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1925 NENWSE 12 16N 16E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK GIES, PAUL J

MARTIN-GIES, MARLA A

41S 140065 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1925 SESWNE 12 16N 16E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK GIES, PAUL J

MARTIN-GIES, MARLA A

41S 140066 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1925 SESWNE 12 16N 16E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK GIES, PAUL J

MARTIN-GIES, MARLA A

41S 140067 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 07/01/1925 SENWNE 12 16N 16E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK GIES, PAUL J

MARTIN-GIES, MARLA A
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41S 105541 ACTV FILED ST 40.00 GPM 12/31/1937 NENWNE 24 16N 17E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, SCOTT W

JENNI, THADDEUS F

41S 105536 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1938 NWSWNE 26 16N 17E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, SCOTT W

JENNI, THADDEUS F

41S 139614 ACTV USE ST  03/06/1940 NWSESW 16 16N 17E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK BREVIG, CHARLES A

BREVIG, CLARK A

41S 139616 ACTV USE ST  03/06/1940 NWSENW 16 16N 17E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK BREVIG, CHARLES A

BREVIG, CLARK A

41S 41457 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1944 SESESW 32 15N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK COMES, CLARENCE J

41S 139607 ACTV USE IR 100.00 GPM 01/30/1950 NWSESE 21 16N 17E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK BREVIG, CHARLES A

BREVIG, CLARK A

41S 27495 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 NWSW 31 15N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK MILLER, RICHARD (RICK) T

41S 30112037 ACTV FILED DM 13.00 GPM 12/31/1952 SWSENW 26 15N 18E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK HERSEL, BRETT M

HERSEL, ROBERTA Y

41S 30112038 ACTV FILED ST 13.00 GPM 12/31/1952 SWSENW 26 15N 18E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK HERSEL, BRETT M

HERSEL, ROBERTA Y

MILLER, GLORIA W

MILLER, WILLIAM K

41S 152149 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 01/07/1954 NWSW 31 15N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK ISACKSON, JENNILOU E

ISACKSON, RON

41S 152152 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 01/07/1954 NWSW 31 15N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK ISACKSON, JENNILOU E

ISACKSON, RON

41S 48810 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1955 NESENE 30 16N 18E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK CLEGG, GEORGE A

41S 48811 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1955 NESENE 30 16N 18E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK CLEGG, GEORGE A

41S 102802 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1958 SENWNW 3 15N 18E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK LONG, GERALD E

LONG, SHIRLEY K
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41S 118269 ACTV USE FR 18.47 CFS 11/01/1960 NENESW 5 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 105529 ACTV FILED ST 40.00 GPM 12/31/1960 NWNENW 35 16N 17E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, SCOTT W

JENNI, THADDEUS F

41S 105530 ACTV FILED ST 40.00 GPM 12/31/1960 SWSENE 35 16N 17E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

41S 105549 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1960 NESWNE 35 16N 17E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

41S 1374 ACTV FILED FW  08/31/1881 NWNESE 17 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK SHERIDAN, GAIL J

41S 1375 ACTV FILED IR 255.82 GPM 08/31/1881 SWNESE 17 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK SHERIDAN, GAIL J

41S 3098 ACTV FILED IR 51.00 GPM 08/31/1881 NWNESE 17 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK WICHMAN, JACQUELYNN R

WICHMAN, JARED M

41S 104350 ACTV FILED IR 40.39 GPM 08/31/1881 SENESW 9 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK BACON, AZALEA L

BACON, GARNET H

41S 101576 ACTV FILED IR 228.00 GPM 06/01/1882 NWNESE 17 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK HEATH PROPERTIES

41S 128259 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1885 W2 36 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 128260 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1885 E2E2 36 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 139609 ACTV USE ST  09/06/1889 SESE 21 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK BREVIG, CHARLES A

BREVIG, CLARK A

41S 138275 ACTV USE IR 12.00 GPM 12/01/1889 SWSESE 5 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK FRASER, CAROL L

41S 30131317 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1889 NWNESW 5 14N 19E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK MILLER, BEVERLY K

MILLER, THOMAS E

41S 105538 ACTV USE ST  06/10/1890 NWSESW 26 16N 17E FE

SENESW 26 16N 17E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, SCOTT W

JENNI, THADDEUS F

41S 119545 ACTV USE IR 2.50 CFS 06/08/1891 NWSENW 9 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK LEWISTOWN DITCH CO

41S 119546 ACTV USE IR 1.25 CFS 06/08/1891 SWSESE 5 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK LEWISTOWN DITCH CO

41S 119547 ACTV USE ST  06/08/1891 NWSENW 9 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK LEWISTOWN DITCH CO
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41S 119548 ACTV USE ST  06/08/1891 SWSESE 5 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK LEWISTOWN DITCH CO

41S 119553 ACTV USE IR 2.00 CFS 06/08/1891 NESESW 35 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK LEWISTOWN DITCH CO

41S 119554 ACTV USE ST  06/08/1891 NESESW 35 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK LEWISTOWN DITCH CO

41S 119555 ACTV USE IR 3.75 CFS 06/08/1891 NWSESW 35 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK LEWISTOWN DITCH CO

41S 119556 ACTV USE ST  06/08/1891 NWSESW 35 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK LEWISTOWN DITCH CO

41S 105550 ACTV USE ST  11/16/1891 W2 35 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, SCOTT W

JENNI, THADDEUS F

41S 105543 ACTV USE ST  04/16/1892 E2SE 23 16N 17E FE

W2SENE 23 16N 17E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, SCOTT W

JENNI, THADDEUS F

41S 30131137 ACTV USE ST  01/13/1893 SWSESE 2 14N 18E FE

E2NE 11 14N 18E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK MILLER, DOUGLAS M

41S 115238 ACTV USE ST  04/29/1893 SESW 26 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, SCOTT W

JENNI, THADDEUS F

41S 115242 ACTV USE ST  04/29/1893 NENE 34 16N 17E FE

SESE 27 16N 17E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, NANCY L

41S 30131319 ACTV USE ST  06/07/1893 S2SESW 24 15N 18E FE

NWNENW 25 15N 18E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK WEEDEN, MONTE

41S 105532 ACTV USE ST  05/06/1896 E2E2SW 27 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, NANCY L

41S 139557 ACTV USE ST  02/17/1897 NE 31 16N 17E FE

30 16N 17E FE

19 16N 17E FE

SE 18 16N 17E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY
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41S 139558 ACTV USE ST  02/17/1897 NW 10 16N 17E FE

9 16N 17E FE

8 16N 17E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 139565 ACTV USE ST  12/01/1897 13 16N 16E FE

SE 12 16N 16E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 105552 ACTV USE ST  01/04/1898 N2NENW 35 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, SCOTT W

JENNI, THADDEUS F

41S 105539 ACTV USE ST  06/17/1898 W2W2NW 25 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, SCOTT W

JENNI, THADDEUS F

41S 105540 ACTV USE ST  06/17/1898 SWSESW 24 16N 17E FE

E2E2NW 25 16N 17E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, SCOTT W

JENNI, THADDEUS F

41S 100141 ACTV DECREE ST  06/30/1898 E2W2SW 25 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK ANDERSEN, PETER K

ANDERSEN, SHARON L

41S 138274 ACTV FILED IR 256.00 GPM 06/30/1898 SESWSE 25 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK FRASER, DONNA L

FRASER, MICHAEL S

41S 5005 ACTV FILED IR 390.46 GPM 05/27/1899 NWNESW 21 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK BREVIG, CHARLES A

BREVIG, CLARK A

41S 5022 ACTV FILED ST  05/27/1899 W2NW 15 16N 17E FE

E2SE 16 16N 17E FE

N2NWSE 21 16N 17E FE

N2NESW 21 16N 17E FE

E2NE 21 16N 17E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK BREVIG, CHARLES A

BREVIG, CLARK A
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41S 139556 ACTV USE ST  12/21/1899 W2 3 16N 17E FE

4 16N 17E FE

5 16N 17E FE

6 16N 17E FE

S2S2S2 32 17N 17E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 139569 ACTV USE ST  12/21/1899 S2 32 17N 17E FE

S2 31 17N 17E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 214794 ACTV USE ST  12/21/1899 S2 36 17N 16E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 48828 ACTV FILED ST  05/01/1900 W2 20 16N 17E FE

SESENE 19 16N 17E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK VISSCHER, SARALEE N IRREVOCABLE QTIP 
TRUST

41S 30131138 ACTV USE ST  12/17/1900 W2W2NW 1 14N 18E FE

E2E2NW 1 14N 18E FE

W2W2SW 1 14N 18E FE

E2E2SW 1 14N 18E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK MILLER, DOUGLAS M

41S 30130957 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 E2NW 12 14N 18E FE

NESESE 1 14N 18E FE

NESE 1 14N 18E FE

SWSENE 1 14N 18E FE

SWNE 1 14N 18E FE

NWNWSE 1 14N 18E FE

SWSESW 1 14N 18E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK MILLER, BEVERLY K

MILLER, THOMAS E

41S 30131002 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 NWSENE 6 14N 19E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK MILLER, BEVERLY K

MILLER, THOMAS E

41S 135287 ACTV FILED ST  09/01/1901 E2 29 16N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK MATHISON, ANDREW J

MEADOW BROOK INC

41S 48834 ACTV FILED ST  07/10/1902 NENW 29 16N 17E FE

SWSESW 20 16N 17E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK VISSCHER, SARALEE N IRREVOCABLE QTIP 
TRUST
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41S 48835 ACTV FILED ST  10/01/1902 NE 29 16N 17E FE

NW 28 16N 17E FE

W2SW 21 16N 17E FE

E2SE 20 16N 17E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK VISSCHER, SARALEE N IRREVOCABLE QTIP 
TRUST

41S 139554 ACTV USE ST  02/18/1903 E2 29 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 105547 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1903 S2SWSE 22 16N 17E FE

S2SESW 22 16N 17E FE

E2NWNW 27 16N 17E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, NANCY L

SASS LAND LLC

41S 139555 ACTV USE ST  08/17/1903 S2NW 29 16N 17E FE

NE 19 16N 17E FE

SW 29 16N 17E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 30122762 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1903 SWSW 9 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK SUMMERS, NAOMI E

41S 115236 ACTV USE ST  12/29/1904 E2 22 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, NANCY L

41S 115239 ACTV USE ST  04/17/1905 SESW 35 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

41S 138278 ACTV FILED IR 50.00 GPM 05/10/1905 SENESE 26 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK BEVIS, FAITH M

BEVIS, WILLIAM G

KEYSER, JEAN

41S 216138 ACTV FILED ST  06/01/1906 SESESW 29 16N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK WICKS RANCH CORP

41S 105544 ACTV USE ST  12/14/1906 SENENW 23 16N 17E FE

S2NW 23 16N 17E FE

SWNWNE 23 16N 17E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, NANCY L

41S 105546 ACTV USE ST  07/20/1908 W2SWSW 22 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, NANCY L

41S 105527 ACTV USE ST  06/06/1912 NWNENE 26 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, SCOTT W

JENNI, THADDEUS F
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41S 146469 ACTV USE MN  06/07/1915 NWNENW 23 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK KUHNHAUSEN, SHAUN L

KUHNHAUSEN, WESS L

41S 138239 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 07/31/1926 SWNESW 9 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK STYER, MARK E

41S 5564 ACTV FILED IR 166.60 GPM 08/09/1926 NWNESE 17 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK VALACH, ROBERT J

VALACH, SUSAN M

41S 105525 ACTV USE ST  04/11/1927 SWSENW 12 16N 17E FE

SWSWNW 12 16N 17E FE

NWSW 12 16N 17E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, SCOTT W

JENNI, THADDEUS F

41S 128262 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1930 NE 16 13N 19E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 9527 ACTV USE IR 200.00 GPM 06/30/1930 SWSESE 26 15N 18E FE

NWSESE 26 15N 18E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK NEUDICK, CHERIE L

NEUDICK, JOHN E

41S 101951 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1934 SWSENW 30 16N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK WICKS RANCH CORP

41S 101953 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1934 SESWSE 19 16N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK WICKS RANCH CORP

41S 101954 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1938 NESWNW 19 16N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK WICKS RANCH CORP

41S 170984 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1940 NWNWSW 30 17N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK CIRCLE RANCHES LLC

41S 134211 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1940 NENESW 18 16N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK PHILLIPS, SUSAN F

PHILLIPS, WESLEY J

41S 135288 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1940 NWNWNE 20 16N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK KNERR, FRANK

KNERR, LINDA

41S 105528 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 SESESW 13 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, SCOTT W

JENNI, THADDEUS F

41S 121153 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1945 SWNWNW 28 16N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK BALSTER, SHIRLEY F

41S 19317 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 SESWSW 26 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK MILLER, ELLEN M

MILLER, TERENCE (TERRY) A

41S 139578 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 NENENE 31 17N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 32678 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1949 SESWNW 35 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK MILLER, ELLEN M

MILLER, TERENCE (TERRY) A
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41S 121151 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1950 SWNENE 4 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK BALSTER, SHIRLEY F

41S 131793 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1950 SWSESE 2 14N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK MILLER, DOUGLAS M

41S 101583 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1951 SENESW 3 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK WEEDEN RANCH LLC

41S 101530 ACTV USE IR  06/30/1951 SWNESW 9 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK WATSON, OREN H

WATSON, VIRGINIA R

41S 101952 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1951 NENWSW 20 16N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK WICKS RANCH CORP

41S 134377 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 04/01/1952 NENESW 9 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK HARTFORD, CATHIE V

HARTFORD, THOMAS T

41S 3096 ACTV USE DM 75.00 GPM 12/31/1952 SESENE 17 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK WICHMAN, JACQUELYNN R

WICHMAN, JARED M

41S 100138 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1952 SWNWSE 25 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK ANDERSEN, PETER K

ANDERSEN, SHARON L

41S 152153 ACTV USE ST  04/25/1953 W2NW 31 15N 19E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK ISACKSON, JENNILOU E

ISACKSON, RON

41S 126234 ACTV USE IR 85.00 GPM 12/31/1953 SESENW 9 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK RINDAL, DONALD A

41S 30130555 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1953 S2SESE 5 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK FRASER, CAROL L

41S 146468 ACTV USE ST  06/07/1955 NWNENW 23 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK KUHNHAUSEN, SHAUN L

KUHNHAUSEN, WESS L

41S 115237 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1955 SESESE 15 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, NANCY L

41S 105542 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1955 NESENW 23 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, NANCY L

41S 5572 ACTV USE FW 166.60 GPM 12/31/1956 SENENE 17 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK VALACH, ROBERT J

VALACH, SUSAN M

41S 126837 ACTV USE ST  08/04/1957 NWNESE 16 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK SUTTON, ELAINE A

SUTTON, JAMES F

41S 3097 ACTV USE DM 50.00 GPM 12/31/1957 NESENE 17 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK BASZCZUK, MARK

BASZCZUK, REBECCA
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41S 30130774 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1957 W2SWSENE 16 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK MOLINE, GERALD H

MOLINE, SHARON K

41S 134216 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1960 NWSENW 12 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK PHILLIPS, SUSAN F

PHILLIPS, WESLEY J

41S 5018 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1960 SESESW 15 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK BREVIG, CHARLES A

BREVIG, CLARK A

41S 101948 ACTV FILED IR 134.64 GPM 11/01/1962 NWNWNW 20 16N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK WICKS RANCH CORP

41S 101950 ACTV FILED ST  11/01/1962 NWNWNW 20 16N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK WICKS RANCH CORP

41S 101949 ACTV FILED IR 67.32 GPM 03/30/1963 NESWNE 19 16N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK WICKS RANCH CORP

41S 134215 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1964 NESWSW 17 16N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK PHILLIPS, SUSAN F

PHILLIPS, WESLEY J

41S 30131097 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1965 SESENW 9 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK MCKINLAY, HAZEL

41S 5019 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1965 NWSWNW 15 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK BREVIG, CHARLES A

BREVIG, CLARK A

41S 5020 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1965 SESESE 17 16N 17E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK BREVIG, CHARLES A

BREVIG, CLARK A

41S 34672 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1967 SWSWNE 8 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK BERGER, TERRY L

BERGER, WILLIAM E

41S 146436 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1970 NESWSW 9 15N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK LUND, PAULA J

LUND, RONALD R

41S 135284 ACTV USE ST  09/01/1972 NESWSW 21 16N 18E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK KOLAR, PHILLIP I

41S 105545 WDRN ST UT BIG SPRING CREEK KUHNHAUSEN, SHAUN L

KUHNHAUSEN, WESS L
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41S 139362 ACTV FILED ST  08/22/1882 NENE 22 14N 19E FE

W2 23 14N 19E FE

SWSE 23 14N 19E FE

E2 26 14N 19E FE

SENW 26 14N 19E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BARTA, GARY P

BARTA, SUSAN D

WILLIAMS, BETTY ANN

WILLIAMS, BURL D

WILLIAMS, CHRISTIE

WILLIAMS, JOHN H

41S 146443 ACTV FILED IR 12.36 CFS 08/22/1882 NWSWSE 26 14N 19E FE

NWNWSE 26 14N 19E FE

SWNWNE 26 14N 19E FE

SESWNW 23 14N 19E FE

SENESW 23 14N 19E FE

E2NWNE 35 14N 19E FE

NWSWNE 26 14N 19E FE

NENENE 22 14N 19E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK WILLIAMS, BETTY ANN

WILLIAMS, BURL D

WILLIAMS, CHRISTIE

WILLIAMS, JOHN H

41S 30048486 ACTV FILED IR 63.00 GPM 08/22/1882 NESESW 23 14N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BARTA, GARY P

BARTA, SUSAN D

41S 30048487 ACTV FILED IR 12.36 CFS 08/22/1882 SWNENE 35 14N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK ASPEN BEND RANCH LLC

41S 44766 ACTV FILED IR 1.71 CFS 06/27/1883 SESENW 32 15N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BOWEN, CONNIE R

BOWEN, RONALD E

41S 48813 ACTV FILED IR 2.58 CFS 06/27/1883 NESENE 31 15N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK MONTGOMERY, CHRISTIE L

MONTGOMERY, THOMAS W

41S 128248 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1886 SW 36 14N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
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41S 146444 ACTV FILED IR 6.94 CFS 07/14/1886 SENESW 23 14N 19E FE

NENENE 22 14N 19E FE

NESESW 23 14N 19E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK HARDING, MELODY L

LUND, CYNTHIA M

LUND, RANDALL R

WILLIAMS, BETTY ANN

WILLIAMS, BURL D

WILLIAMS, CHRISTIE

WILLIAMS, JOHN H

41S 30050399 ACTV FILED IR 68.00 GPM 07/14/1886 NESESW 23 14N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BARTA, GARY P

BARTA, SUSAN D

41S 14517 ACTV DECREE IR 448.00 GPM 08/31/1886 NESESW 11 14N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK KING, JUSTIN KEITH

LANGFORD, DANIEL S

LANGFORD, LANA M

41S 101764 ACTV DECREE IR 1.25 CFS 08/31/1886 SENESE 15 14N 19E FE

NENWSE 11 14N 19E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK STANKORB, STEVEN A

STANKORB, TRICIA S

41S 126187 ACTV FILED IR 3.34 CFS 02/20/1887 SESWSE 11 14N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BURLEIGH FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST 
07/19/12

41S 30116841 ACTV FILED ST  02/20/1887 NESW 2 14N 19E FE

NENWSW 2 14N 19E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 30118203 ACTV USE ST  02/20/1887 SWNWSE 2 14N 19E FE

SENESW 2 14N 19E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK SNITILY, ROBERT

SNITILY, SHARON

41S 5573 ACTV FILED IR 1.14 CFS 04/23/1890 SESESE 15 14N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BILLADEAU, RICK J

CLEMENTS, KIM A

ORMS, ROBERT K

ORMS, SARAH

41S 30116826 ACTV FILED ST  09/23/1890 W2NE 34 15N 19E FE

SENE 34 15N 19E FE

NESE 34 15N 19E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 41460 ACTV FILED IR 2.16 CFS 09/01/1891 SESWSW 27 15N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK COMES, CLARENCE J

COMES, MARY L
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41S 126808 ACTV FILED IR 201.96 GPM 12/31/1891 NESWNE 34 15N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BROWN, CHESTER

BROWN, DAVID

BROWN, ROGER L

41S 30113600 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1891 N2NWNW 33 15N 19E FE

SESWSW 28 15N 19E FE

S2SESW 28 15N 19E FE

NENENW 33 15N 19E FE

N2NE 33 15N 19E FE

SESWSW 27 15N 19E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK COMES, CLARENCE J

41S 30131321 ACTV USE ST  01/14/1899 NE 32 15N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK AMUNRUD, DEBRA A

AMUNRUD, MARK L

41S 57207 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 SESE 28 13N 19E FE

E2NE 20 12N 19E FE

SESE 17 12N 19E FE

16 12N 19E FE

4 12N 19E FE

NW 3 12N 19E FE

33 13N 19E FE

9 12N 19E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 135177 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1930 E2E2 35 14N 19E FE

NENE 2 13N 19E FE

BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BARBER, ANDREA

BARBER, RANDY

41S 10410 ACTV USE ST  01/31/1935 SWNENE 35 14N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK ASPEN BEND RANCH LLC

41S 135307 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1944 NW 14 13N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK ROSEBUSH, MARK S

ROSEBUSH, MARY A

SCHUTZ, CHERYL

SCHUTZ, WILLIAM P

41S 135304 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1944 E2 11 13N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK LEWIS RANCH INC

SLEGEL, JOHN D
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41S 134247 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1958 SWNENE 32 15N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK AMUNRUD, DEBRA A

AMUNRUD, MARK L

41S 30117919 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1959 NENWSE 11 14N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK STANKORB, STEVEN A

41S 119057 ACTV USE IR 408.00 GPM 06/15/1964 NWNWNE 27 13N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK EAST FORK HOLDINGS LLC

41S 28841 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 01/01/1965 SWSENW 23 14N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK HARDING, MELODY L

41S 30116840 WDRN ST BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 30116831 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 03/18/1897 SWNESE 27 15N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 30116819 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 03/15/1898 SWNWNW 35 15N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 30116821 ACTV USE ST  03/15/1898 SENWNW 35 15N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 30116822 ACTV USE ST  03/15/1898 SENENW 35 15N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 119036 ACTV FILED ST 5.00 GPM 11/23/1900 NESESW 27 13N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK EAST FORK HOLDINGS LLC

41S 30116824 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 06/10/1901 SWNWSE 34 15N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 30116838 ACTV USE ST  06/10/1901 NWSENE 3 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 119040 ACTV FILED ST 12.00 GPM 10/23/1905 NWSENW 35 13N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK EAST FORK HOLDINGS LLC

41S 119056 ACTV FILED IR 187.00 GPM 10/23/1905 NWSENW 35 13N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK EAST FORK HOLDINGS LLC

41S 30118350 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 11/13/1905 SESESE 12 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BURLEIGH FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST

BURLEIGH FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST 
07/19/12

41S 216165 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 09/08/1908 SWSWSW 35 15N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK JENKINS FAMILY TRUST 2010

41S 216166 ACTV USE ST 100.00 GPM 09/08/1908 SWSWSW 35 15N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK JENKINS FAMILY TRUST 2010

41S 30123776 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 E2SWSW 2 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK MONTGOMERY, CHRISTIE L

MONTGOMERY, THOMAS W

41S 30116830 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 11/26/1918 NWNWNW 26 15N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 119043 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1918 SWSWSW 27 13N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK EAST FORK HOLDINGS LLC

41S 119041 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1919 NWSWNW 27 13N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK EAST FORK HOLDINGS LLC

41S 119047 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1919 SESWNE 26 13N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK EAST FORK HOLDINGS LLC

41S 119051 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1919 NENWNW 27 13N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK EAST FORK HOLDINGS LLC

41S 119053 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1919 NENWSE 23 13N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK EAST FORK HOLDINGS LLC
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41S 119038 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1920 NENESE 14 13N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK DIEKMAN, DUANE A

DIEKMAN, ELIZABETH A

41S 119039 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1920 NENENW 23 13N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK EAST FORK HOLDINGS LLC

41S 119045 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1920 NESENE 23 13N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK EAST FORK HOLDINGS LLC

41S 119048 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1920 SENESW 35 13N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK EAST FORK HOLDINGS LLC

41S 123636 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1920 NWNWNW 1 12N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK EAST FORK HOLDINGS LLC

41S 126188 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1920 SESWNE 11 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BURLEIGH, RICHARD F REAL PROPERTY 
TRUST

41S 57202 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 06/01/1923 S2N2SENW 28 13N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 119050 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1924 SWNESE 23 13N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK EAST FORK HOLDINGS LLC

41S 135560 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1925 SESESE 12 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BURLEIGH FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST 
07/19/12

41S 135176 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1930 NESWNE 35 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BARBER, ANDREA

BARBER, RANDY

41S 135178 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1930 SWSENE 35 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BARBER, ANDREA

BARBER, RANDY

41S 135181 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1930 SWSENE 35 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BARBER, ANDREA

BARBER, RANDY

41S 135175 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 06/16/1930 SWSENE 35 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BARBER, ANDREA

BARBER, RANDY

41S 30112086 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 09/19/1933 NWSESW 2 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BECK, KATIE M

BECK, LEROY J

PETERSEN, DANA R

PETERSEN, VERNON L

41S 30116816 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 10/16/1939 SENWNE 36 15N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 30116817 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 10/16/1939 SWSWNE 36 15N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 30116818 ACTV USE ST  10/16/1939 NWNENW 36 15N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK DUBOIS & LEE LLC
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41S 139357 ACTV USE ST  04/30/1940 NENENW 13 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK WILLIAMS, BETTY ANN

WILLIAMS, BURL D

WILLIAMS, CHRISTIE

WILLIAMS, JOHN H

41S 6381 ACTV USE CM 3.00 GPM 08/26/1940 NWSWSW 1 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK ROBERTSON, JARED D

ROBERTSON, SAMANTHA M

41S 135309 ACTV USE DM 7.00 GPM 01/01/1944 NWNENE 14 13N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK SLEGEL, JOHN D

VANCE, NORMAN

41S 214869 ACTV USE ST 2.00 GPM 05/15/1944 NENE 14 13N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BROWN, DAVID J

BROWN, MARGARET A

41S 126180 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 NWSWSE 24 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BARBER, ANDREA

BARBER, RANDY

41S 126181 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 SENWSE 24 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BARBER, ANDREA

BARBER, RANDY

41S 126182 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 NWNWSE 24 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BARBER, ANDREA

BARBER, RANDY

41S 139361 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 SENENE 6 13N 20E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK WILLIAMS, BETTY ANN

WILLIAMS, BURL D

WILLIAMS, CHRISTIE

WILLIAMS, JOHN H

41S 134204 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1948 SWNWNW 23 13N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK RAGENOVICH, ALEXANDER O

RAGENOVICH, IRAL R

41S 134205 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1948 NENWNW 23 13N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK RAGENOVICH, ALEXANDER O

RAGENOVICH, ELDENE C

RAGENOVICH, IRAL R

41S 139322 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1949 SENENW 2 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK RODEGHIERO, JANET L

RODEGHIERO, ROY C

41S 112271 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 01/01/1950 NWSW 36 15N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
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41S 131802 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 06/30/1952 SENESW 11 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK ZORMEIR, JOAN E

41S 30130931 ACTV USE ST  10/27/1954 SESWNE 35 15N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK OLSON, GREGORY

OLSON, MELISSA

41S 135179 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1954 SESESE 21 13N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK EAST FORK HOLDINGS LLC

41S 30131630 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 06/27/2019 NENWSE 1 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK PETERSCHICK, DOUGLAS

41S 30116842 ACTV USE ST  02/24/1887 SENWSW 2 14N 19E FE

W2NESW 2 14N 19E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 30116827 ACTV USE ST  09/23/1890 SWNE 34 15N 19E FE

SWNWNE 34 15N 19E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 30116828 ACTV USE ST  09/23/1890 W2NE 34 15N 19E FE

SENE 34 15N 19E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 30116832 ACTV USE ST  12/19/1891 NENE 34 15N 19E FE

E2SWSE 27 15N 19E FE

SESESE 27 15N 19E FE

W2NESE 27 15N 19E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 30116823 ACTV USE ST  03/15/1898 N2NW 35 15N 19E FE

NWNWNE 35 15N 19E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 126186 ACTV FILED IR 3.79 CFS 07/31/1899 NWSENE 12 14N 19E FE

SESWSE 11 14N 19E FE

SESESW 12 14N 19E FE

NWSWNE 12 14N 19E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BURLEIGH FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST 
07/19/12

41S 30116825 ACTV USE ST  06/10/1901 NWSE 34 15N 19E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 30116839 ACTV USE ST  06/10/1901 NWNE 3 14N 19E FE

NWSWNE 3 14N 19E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 139358 ACTV FILED ST  07/10/1902 S2 25 14N 19E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK WILLIAMS, BETTY ANN

WILLIAMS, BURL D

WILLIAMS, CHRISTIE

WILLIAMS, JOHN H
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41S 135208 ACTV FILED IR 1.25 CFS 10/01/1902 NWNENW 24 15N 19E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BUTLER, BILLY D

BUTLER, GARY D

BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 135209 ACTV FILED ST  10/01/1902 E2NW 24 15N 19E FE

N2SW 24 15N 19E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BUTLER, BILLY D

BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 30116834 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1903 SESE 23 15N 19E FE

N2NE 26 15N 19E FE

SWNE 26 15N 19E FE

S2NW 26 15N 19E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 30116836 ACTV USE ST  03/14/1910 N2SW 26 15N 19E FE

N2NWSE 26 15N 19E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 30116837 ACTV USE ST  05/09/1910 S2SE 26 15N 19E FE

SWSW 26 15N 19E FE

UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 115276 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1911 SESENW 28 13N 19E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK MCMILLAN TRUST

41S 30112087 ACTV USE ST  09/19/1933 NESESW 2 14N 19E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BECK, KATIE M

BECK, LEROY J

PETERSEN, DANA R

PETERSEN, VERNON L

41S 30131305 ACTV USE ST  04/01/1939 SW 25 15N 19E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK HARTMAN LAND LLC

41S 135211 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 NENESW 24 15N 19E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BUTLER, BILLY D

BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 135306 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1944 NENESE 15 13N 19E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK ROSEBUSH, MARK S

ROSEBUSH, MARY A
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41S 139360 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1945 NWNESW 25 14N 19E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK WILLIAMS, BETTY ANN

WILLIAMS, BURL D

WILLIAMS, CHRISTIE

WILLIAMS, JOHN H

41S 126183 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 NENWSE 24 14N 19E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BARBER, ANDREA

BARBER, RANDY

41S 135212 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 SWSWNE 24 15N 19E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BUTLER, BILLY D

BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 24956 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1948 NWNENE 36 14N 19E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 101756 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1949 SW 35 15N 19E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK BURSHEIM, CORINE L

BURSHEIM, WAYNE H

41S 150671 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1951 NENENE 2 14N 19E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK SELLERS, RICHARD A

41S 131801 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1952 SENESW 11 14N 19E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK ZORMEIR, JOAN E

41S 29762 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1954 NWSWSW 36 13N 19E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 135180 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1954 NESWNW 22 13N 19E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK EAST FORK HOLDINGS LLC

41S 33599 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1963 NENWNW 6 14N 20E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK OTTEN, KELLI S

OTTEN, MICHAEL J

41S 3883 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1969 SWNWSW 35 15N 19E FE UT BIG SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK FRANCIS, GAYLE M

FRANCIS, LEONARD R

41S 30131264 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1955 S2SE 22 14N 19E FE BIG SPRING CREEK, MIDDLE FORK J&C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 57089 ACTV USE ST 2.24 GPM 06/01/1905 SWSWNE 20 15N 10E JB BIG SPRINGS USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 118270 ACTV USE FR 12.48 CFS 03/22/1924 NWSWSE 5 14N 19E FE BIG SPRINGS MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 118273 ACTV USE FR 31.01 CFS 11/01/1960 SENESW 5 14N 19E FE BIG SPRINGS MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS
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41S 2440 ACTV FILED MC 2.50 CFS 02/29/1912 SWNWSE 5 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRINGS LEWISTOWN, CITY OF

41S 2441 ACTV FILED MC 7.50 CFS 02/29/1912 SWNWSE 5 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRINGS LEWISTOWN, CITY OF

41S 2439 ACTV USE MC 179.52 GPM 12/31/1962 SWNWSE 5 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRINGS LEWISTOWN, CITY OF

41S 2438 ACTV USE MC 2.00 CFS 06/30/1973 SWNWSE 5 14N 19E FE SP BIG SPRINGS LEWISTOWN, CITY OF

41S 131703 ACTV USE RC  06/09/1906 SENWSE 19 17N 18E FE BIG WARM SPRING CREEK VAN HAUR, JERRY

41S 128234 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1909 N2NW 25 20N 15E FE BLACK BUTTE COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 135245 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1951 SENWNE 22 20N 15E FE SP BLACK BUTTE COULEE GLASS, KEITH A

GLASS, RUNGSIMA N

41S 42855 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1940 NENWSW 24 20N 15E FE UT BLACK BUTTE COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 42856 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1940 SWSWNW 24 20N 15E FE UT BLACK BUTTE COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 135246 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1951 NENENW 22 20N 15E FE UT BLACK BUTTE COULEE GLASS, KEITH A

GLASS, RUNGSIMA N

41S 131743 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1966 NENESE 23 20N 15E FE UT BLACK BUTTE COULEE CARTER, JOHN A

41S 135501 ACTV USE ST  02/15/1969 NWSESW 25 20N 15E FE UT BLACK BUTTE COULEE GLASS, KENNETH

GLASS, NEIL

41S 131744 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1972 NESWSE 24 20N 15E FE UT BLACK BUTTE COULEE CARTER, JOHN A

41S 44666 WDRN ST UT BLACK BUTTE COULEE CARTER, JOHN A

41S 139576 ACTV USE ST  10/22/1889 E2SW 33 16N 19E FE

4 15N 19E FE

W2NENE 9 15N 19E FE

BLIND BREED CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 48781 ACTV USE DM 4.00 GPM 01/01/1949 NWNENW 33 16N 19E FE SP BLIND BREED CREEK BLEEKER, KURTIS L

THOMSON, JANEEN G

41S 48785 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1949 NWNENW 33 16N 19E FE SP BLIND BREED CREEK BLEEKER, KURTIS L

THOMSON, JANEEN G
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41S 48788 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 01/01/1949 SESWSE 28 16N 19E FE SP BLIND BREED CREEK BLEEKER, KURTIS L

THOMSON, JANEEN G

41S 48789 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1949 SESENW 33 16N 19E FE SP BLIND BREED CREEK BLEEKER, KURTIS L

THOMSON, JANEEN G

41S 48790 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1949 NENWNE 33 16N 19E FE SP BLIND BREED CREEK BLEEKER, KURTIS L

THOMSON, JANEEN G

41S 9469 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1962 SWSENW 33 16N 19E FE SP BLIND BREED CREEK BLEEKER, KURTIS L

THOMSON, JANEEN G

41S 134311 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 SENWNW 32 16N 19E FE UT BLIND BREED CREEK JENNI, CHRISTINE E

41S 134310 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1952 NESESE 29 16N 19E FE UT BLIND BREED CREEK JENNI, CHRISTINE E

41S 134309 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1955 SWSWSE 28 16N 19E FE UT BLIND BREED CREEK JENNI, CHRISTINE E

41S 9470 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1962 SESWNW 33 16N 19E FE UT BLIND BREED GULCH BLEEKER, KURTIS L

THOMSON, JANEEN G

41S 30130763 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1896 E2NW 2 19N 15E FE

N2NE 2 19N 15E FE

N2N2 1 19N 15E FE

BLOOD COULEE GLASS, KENNETH

41S 135397 ACTV USE ST  05/27/1913 SENENW 11 19N 15E FE SP BLOOD COULEE PECK, JUDY A

41S 101984 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 SWNESE 28 20N 15E FE UT BLOOD COULEE SCHAFER, JEFFREY A

SCHAFER, LORRI A

41S 117520 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 SESWNW 9 19N 15E FE UT BLOOD COULEE GERER, EUGENE M TRUST

GERER, MARLENE M TRUST

41S 139300 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 NWSWSE 5 19N 15E FE UT BLOOD COULEE SANDY ARROW RANCH LLC

41S 139302 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 SESWSW 5 19N 15E FE UT BLOOD COULEE SANDY ARROW RANCH LLC

41S 135492 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1946 NENENW 8 19N 15E FE UT BLOOD COULEE DOSE, CHRISTINE

DOSE, GENE D

41S 139301 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 NWSESE 4 19N 15E FE UT BLOOD COULEE PECK, JUDY A
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41S 101985 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1954 SENESW 32 20N 15E FE UT BLOOD COULEE SCHAFER, JEFFREY A

SCHAFER, LORRI A

41S 122895 ACTV USE ST  10/12/1961 SWNWNE 11 19N 15E FE UT BLOOD COULEE ROE, GROVER H

ROE, LOIS E

41S 135502 ACTV USE ST  02/15/1969 NESWSE 31 20N 16E FE UT BLOOD COULEE GLASS, KENNETH

GLASS, NEIL

41S 135504 ACTV USE ST  02/15/1969 SESESW 27 20N 15E FE UT BLOOD COULEE GLASS, KEITH A

GLASS, RUNGSIMA N

41S 57158 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 W2W2 3 11N 11E JB

E2E2 4 11N 11E JB

BLUFF MOUNTAIN CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57123 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 NE 6 13N 10E JB

31 14N 10E JB

NE 36 14N 9E JB

BOULDER GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57161 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1905 19 12N 12E JB

E2 7 11N 12E JB

E2 6 11N 12E JB

31 12N 12E JB

W2 30 12N 12E JB

BOWER CANYON USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 30138468 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 E2 5 19N 17E FE

NE 8 19N 17E FE

9 19N 17E FE

W2 15 19N 17E FE

S2S2 15 19N 17E FE

22 19N 17E FE

BOX ELDER NORMAN RANCH LLC

41S 128253 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1880 NE 16 19N 17E FE BOX ELDER CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
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41S 101543 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1881 SESESW 15 19N 17E FE

NESESW 15 19N 17E FE

SWNESW 15 19N 17E FE

NWSESW 15 19N 17E FE

BOX ELDER CREEK FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R

41S 211253 ACTV USE ST  10/08/1912 E2 6 18N 18E FE BOX ELDER CREEK BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 30110304 ACTV USE ST  10/24/1913 NENE 36 19N 17E FE BOX ELDER CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 135226 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 NW 7 18N 18E FE

NWNWNE 7 18N 18E FE

SWSE 6 18N 18E FE

BOX ELDER CREEK BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 135222 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 SENENW 7 18N 18E FE BOX ELDER CREEK BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 102015 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 NESENW 18 18N 18E FE BOX ELDER CREEK SNAPP-HAAS LLC

41S 102016 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 SESENW 18 18N 18E FE BOX ELDER CREEK SNAPP-HAAS LLC

41S 101800 ACTV USE ST  07/17/1955 SESENE 12 18N 17E FE BOX ELDER CREEK BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

41S 211248 ACTV B USE ST  06/30/1973 NWSWNW 7 18N 18E FE BOX ELDER CREEK BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 24963 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1935 NESWNW 36 19N 17E FE SP BOX ELDER CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 102018 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 NWNESE 18 18N 18E FE SP BOX ELDER CREEK SNAPP-HAAS LLC

41S 104231 ACTV USE ST  05/14/1960 NWNWNW 1 18N 17E FE SP BOX ELDER CREEK BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

41S 37833 ACTV USE ST  08/26/1981 NWSWNW 27 19N 17E FE SP BOX ELDER CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L
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41S 211252 ACTV USE ST  10/08/1912 NW 6 18N 18E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 211249 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 02/27/1915 NWSESE 6 18N 18E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 211250 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 11/23/1918 NESESW 5 18N 18E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 135218 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 E2 1 18N 17E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 135223 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 W2NE 7 18N 18E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 135225 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 NESE 7 18N 18E FE

E2W2NE 7 18N 18E FE

UT BOX ELDER CREEK BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 135228 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 S2NWNW 8 18N 18E FE

NESWNW 8 18N 18E FE

SENW 8 18N 18E FE

E2SWSE 6 18N 18E FE

NENE 7 18N 18E FE

UT BOX ELDER CREEK BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 135229 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 W2 8 18N 18E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 135219 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 NESESW 6 18N 18E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 24965 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1935 NENESE 36 19N 17E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 102014 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 NWNWNE 18 18N 18E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK SNAPP-HAAS LLC

41S 102017 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 SWNENW 17 18N 18E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK SNAPP-HAAS LLC

41S 135227 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 NESWNW 8 18N 18E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D
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41S 33558 ACTV USE ST  09/10/1942 NESESE 17 19N 17E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 33555 ACTV USE ST  09/20/1942 SESENW 21 19N 17E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 48798 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1942 SWNWSE 35 19N 17E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK HERTEL, KARL J

HERTEL, MARION M

41S 33554 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1943 SWNWSE 21 19N 17E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 33562 ACTV USE ST  08/02/1944 SESWSW 5 19N 17E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 33553 ACTV USE ST  10/10/1945 NWNENE 27 19N 17E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 101795 ACTV USE ST  07/15/1947 SENESE 1 18N 17E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L
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41S 135352 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1947 NENESW 10 19N 17E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

NORMAN, DOUG

NORMAN, TOM

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 33560 ACTV USE ST  09/15/1950 NENWSE 8 19N 17E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 33561 ACTV USE ST  09/15/1950 NWSENW 8 19N 17E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 101805 ACTV USE ST  08/16/1952 SESWSE 1 18N 17E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

41S 24964 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1954 N2NW 36 19N 17E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 104232 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1959 E2E2NE 12 18N 17E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

41S 135221 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1960 SENENE 7 18N 18E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 101804 ACTV USE ST  09/22/1961 NWSWSE 1 18N 17E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

41S 101803 ACTV USE ST  02/27/1963 SESENW 1 18N 17E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

41S 101547 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1964 NESWNE 15 19N 17E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R
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41S 211251 ACTV B USE ST  06/30/1973 NWNWSE 6 18N 18E FE UT BOX ELDER CREEK BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 100150 ACTV FILED IR 1.00 CFS 06/06/1881 NESWSE 10 15N 18E FE BOYD CREEK BUTCHER HOME PLACE LLC

CASINO CREEK ENTERPRISES

CROWLEY DITCH CO

DONSBACH STULC, BOBBE

DONSBACH, KIRK

MEIER, ELAINE

MEIER, GENE

WEEDEN RANCH LLC

41S 117526 ACTV FILED ST  11/01/1883 SWNESW 11 15N 18E FE BOYD CREEK WEEDEN RANCH LLC

41S 135480 ACTV FILED ST  11/01/1883 N2NE 18 15N 19E FE BOYD CREEK BENNETT, LAURA L

WALTERS, RONALD J

41S 138244 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 11/01/1883 SWNESW 11 15N 18E FE BOYD CREEK MOBERLEY, JACQUELINE D

41S 30131408 ACTV USE ST  08/09/1884 NWNWNW 18 15N 19E FE BOYD CREEK PATTEN, KAYLENE L

PATTEN, WALLACE C

41S 30131407 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1887 SENENE 13 15N 18E FE BOYD CREEK PATTEN, KAYLENE L

PATTEN, WALLACE C

41S 139465 ACTV FILED ST  04/30/1888 SWSWSE 12 15N 18E FE

S2S2SE 11 15N 18E FE

S2S2SW 12 15N 18E FE

BOYD CREEK SPOJA, WILLIAM A

41S 30122206 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NWSWSE 11 15N 18E FE BOYD CREEK BAILEY, KATHIE A

BAILEY, RODNEY W

41S 135443 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 07/01/1903 SENWSW 11 15N 18E FE BOYD CREEK KNERR, BEVERLY J

41S 30131143 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1905 S2NESE 10 15N 18E FE BOYD CREEK RITCHEY, PAUL

RITCHEY, STARLA

41S 121211 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1923 N2N2N2 17 15N 19E FE BOYD CREEK BURLEIGHS ANGUS RANCH INC
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41S 117474 ACTV FILED ST  10/15/1936 SWSE 8 15N 19E FE

SESE 8 15N 19E FE

BOYD CREEK MELICK, DANIEL C

MELICK, LINDA A

41S 132901 ACTV FILED IR 3.79 CFS 10/15/1936 W2W2 9 15N 19E FE

E2SE 8 15N 19E FE

BOYD CREEK WEIBERT RANCH LLC

41S 203644 ACTV FILED IR 170.00 GPM 10/15/1936 SESE 8 15N 19E FE BOYD CREEK MELICK, DANIEL C

MELICK, LINDA A

41S 139573 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 NWSWNE 3 15N 19E FE BOYD CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 139574 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 SENENW 9 15N 19E FE BOYD CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 139570 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1943 SENWSW 3 15N 19E FE BOYD CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 28153 ACTV FILED CM  05/01/1953 SWNWSE 11 15N 18E FE BOYD CREEK BRIDGEFORD INDUSTRIES INC

41S 2852 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 05/01/1960 SENWSW 11 15N 18E FE BOYD CREEK JENNEY, DALLAS H

JENNEY, KAYLA M

41S 3429 ACTV USE LG 90.00 GPM 04/30/1961 SWNWSW 11 15N 18E FE BOYD CREEK BIRDWELL, BRET M

BIRDWELL, KONNIE D

41S 21702 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1885 NENESW 16 15N 19E FE SP BOYD CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 21703 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1885 SESENE 16 15N 19E FE SP BOYD CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 132895 ACTV USE ST  12/07/1899 SENESE 9 15N 19E FE SP BOYD CREEK WEIBERT RANCH LLC

41S 132898 ACTV USE ST  12/07/1899 SWNESE 9 15N 19E FE SP BOYD CREEK WEIBERT RANCH LLC

41S 117473 ACTV USE ST  03/28/1915 SWSWSW 9 15N 19E FE SP BOYD CREEK MELICK, DANIEL C

MELICK, LINDA A

41S 203642 ACTV USE ST  03/28/1915 SWSWSW 9 15N 19E FE SP BOYD CREEK MELICK, DANIEL C

MELICK, LINDA A

41S 132891 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1919 NWSWSE 9 15N 19E FE SP BOYD CREEK WEIBERT RANCH LLC

41S 30131316 ACTV USE ST  04/21/1926 NENWSE 1 15N 19E FE SP BOYD CREEK WEEDEN RANCH LLC

41S 117469 ACTV USE ST  04/27/1927 NESESW 1 15N 19E FE SP BOYD CREEK WEEDEN RANCH LLC

41S 117470 ACTV USE ST  04/27/1927 SWNESW 1 15N 19E FE SP BOYD CREEK WEEDEN RANCH LLC

41S 117471 ACTV USE ST  04/27/1927 SWSWSW 1 15N 19E FE SP BOYD CREEK WEEDEN RANCH LLC
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41S 121146 ACTV FILED ST 30.00 GPM 03/31/1944 SENESE 35 16N 19E FE SP BOYD CREEK JOHNSON, J DARRELL

JOHNSON, LOIS J

ROGGE, CLARENCE W IRREVOCABLE 
TRUST

41S 121147 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 GPM 03/31/1944 SENESE 35 16N 19E FE SP BOYD CREEK JOHNSON, J DARRELL

JOHNSON, LOIS J

ROGGE, CLARENCE W IRREVOCABLE 
TRUST

41S 135467 ACTV FILED IR  04/30/1888 NE 14 15N 18E FE SI BOYD CREEK KOEPKE, SANDRA S

SPOJA, MARY E

STEINER, BERT E & CAROL A TRUST

41S 139468 ACTV FILED IR  04/30/1888 SWSWSE 12 15N 18E FE

S2SW 12 15N 18E FE

S2SE 11 15N 18E FE

SI BOYD CREEK SPOJA, WILLIAM A

41S 139596 ACTV FILED ST  04/29/1886 11 15N 19E FE

10 15N 19E FE

UT BOYD CREEK JACKSON, MELVILLE J

JACKSON, REBECCA S

41S 134287 ACTV FILED ST  06/01/1906 N2 19 15N 19E FE

S2 18 15N 19E FE

E2 13 15N 18E FE

UT BOYD CREEK BEAR PAW LEGACY LLC

HENDERSON, KELLY

HENDERSON, TROY

LUND, RITA P

LUND, RONALD H

41S 117475 ACTV USE ST  04/27/1927 NWSESW 1 15N 19E FE UT BOYD CREEK WEEDEN RANCH LLC

41S 139571 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 NWNENE 10 15N 19E FE UT BOYD CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 139572 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 NWNENW 9 15N 19E FE UT BOYD CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 139585 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 SWNESE 3 15N 19E FE UT BOYD CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 134286 ACTV USE ST  09/01/1948 SWNESE 13 15N 18E FE UT BOYD CREEK HENDERSON, KELLY

HENDERSON, TROY
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41S 134284 ACTV USE ST  07/25/1951 NENESW 18 15N 19E FE UT BOYD CREEK LUND, RITA P

LUND, RONALD H

41S 139593 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1952 NWNESW 15 15N 19E FE UT BOYD CREEK JACKSON, MELVILLE J

JACKSON, REBECCA S

41S 134285 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1970 NWSWSW 18 15N 19E FE UT BOYD CREEK BEAR PAW LEGACY LLC

41S 104292 ACTV FILED FW  02/23/1972 NENESE 35 16N 19E FE UT BOYD CREEK CHURCH, BRIAN K

CHURCH, ROBYN MH

41S 139597 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 04/30/1886 SWSWNE 11 15N 19E FE SP BOYD CREEK, EAST FORK JACKSON, MELVILLE J

JACKSON, REBECCA S

41S 139654 ACTV FILED DM 12.00 GPM 04/30/1886 SENWSW 11 15N 19E FE SP BOYD CREEK, EAST FORK JACKSON, MELVILLE J

JACKSON, REBECCA S

41S 132894 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1904 NESWNW 10 15N 19E FE SP BOYD CREEK, EAST FORK WEIBERT RANCH LLC

41S 203643 ACTV FILED ST  12/25/1908 SESENW 1 15N 19E FE SP BOYD CREEK, EAST FORK WEEDEN RANCH LLC

41S 135303 ACTV USE ST  03/10/1920 SESENW 1 15N 19E FE SP BOYD CREEK, EAST FORK BARRANGER, RANDOLPH D/ROBIN JT 
TRUST AGREEMENT

41S 152143 ACTV USE ST  06/20/1884 NESW 10 15N 18E FE BREED CREEK MACHLER, DAVID (MARK)

41S 30131313 ACTV USE ST  12/22/1890 S2NE 10 15N 18E FE

S2NW 11 15N 18E FE

BREED CREEK WEEDEN RANCH LLC
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41S 30131490 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1899 SWSENE 32 16N 19E FE

NESE 32 16N 19E FE

SESE 32 16N 19E FE

NENE 5 15N 19E FE

NWNE 5 15N 19E FE

SENENW 5 15N 19E FE

S2SESE 6 15N 19E FE

N2NENE 7 15N 19E FE

NWNE 7 15N 19E FE

NWSWNE 7 15N 19E FE

SENW 7 15N 19E FE

S2NWSW 7 15N 19E FE

BREED CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F

41S 139463 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 S2S2NE 12 15N 18E FE BREED CREEK SPOJA, WILLIAM A

41S 135171 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1966 NENWNW 4 15N 18E FE BREED CREEK BUTCHER HOME PLACE LLC

41S 30131424 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 02/22/1889 N2NESE 36 16N 18E FE SP BREED CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F

41S 30131425 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 02/22/1889 SWNWSE 36 16N 18E FE SP BREED CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F

41S 30131493 ACTV FILED ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1899 NENENE 7 15N 19E FE SP BREED CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F

41S 30131497 ACTV FILED ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1899 SENENE 7 15N 19E FE SP BREED CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F
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41S 30131498 ACTV FILED ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1899 SESESE 6 15N 19E FE SP BREED CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F

41S 30131495 ACTV FILED ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1900 NWNE 5 15N 19E FE SP BREED CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F

41S 30131482 ACTV USE ST  12/19/1903 SESWNE 7 15N 19E FE SP BREED CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F

41S 30131483 ACTV USE ST  12/19/1903 NWSENE 7 15N 19E FE SP BREED CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F

41S 30131432 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 08/26/1904 SWSWSW 6 15N 19E FE SP BREED CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F

41S 30131473 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 08/26/1904 NENWSW 6 15N 19E FE SP BREED CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F

41S 30131484 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 04/12/1905 NWNENW 7 15N 19E FE SP BREED CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F

41S 30131426 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 01/26/1906 NWSESE 2 15N 18E FE SP BREED CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F

41S 30131427 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 01/26/1906 SWSESE 2 15N 18E FE SP BREED CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F
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41S 30131429 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 04/21/1906 SWSENW 1 15N 18E FE SP BREED CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F

41S 30131474 ACTV USE ST  05/09/1906 SWSENE 32 16N 19E FE SP BREED CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F

41S 30131480 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 06/28/1912 SESWNW 32 16N 19E FE SP BREED CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F

41S 30131475 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 10/05/1912 SWSESW 32 16N 19E FE SP BREED CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F

41S 30131478 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 10/05/1912 NESESW 32 16N 19E FE SP BREED CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F

41S 30131428 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 07/11/1914 NENESW 36 16N 18E FE SP BREED CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F

41S 30118340 ACTV USE ST 8.00 GPM 12/31/1918 SWSENW 5 15N 19E FE SP BREED CREEK BENNETT, LAURA L

WALTERS, RONALD J

41S 139462 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 SESESE 1 15N 18E FE SP BREED CREEK SPOJA, WILLIAM A

41S 30118474 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1962 SENENW 31 16N 19E FE SP BREED CREEK HRUSKA, RUDY J

41S 30131489 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1899 NESENE 7 15N 19E FE

S2NENE 7 15N 19E FE

N2SWNE 7 15N 19E FE

SWNWNE 7 15N 19E FE

UT BREED CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F
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41S 30131492 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1899 SENW 7 15N 19E FE

E2NENW 7 15N 19E FE

W2NWNE 7 15N 19E FE

W2SWSE 6 15N 19E FE

SWNWSE 6 15N 19E FE

NESESW 6 15N 19E FE

NESW 6 15N 19E FE

NESWNW 6 15N 19E FE

NWNW 6 15N 19E FE

SESE 36 16N 18E FE

NESE 36 16N 18E FE

UT BREED CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F

41S 139464 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1900 NENWSE 12 15N 18E FE

12 15N 18E FE

UT BREED CREEK SPOJA, WILLIAM A

41S 30131488 ACTV USE ST  01/26/1906 N2NWNE 11 15N 18E FE

E2SWSE 2 15N 18E FE

NWSESE 2 15N 18E FE

UT BREED CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F

41S 30131486 ACTV USE ST  07/08/1912 NENW 5 15N 19E FE

SWSESW 32 16N 19E FE

SESWSW 32 16N 19E FE

N2SWSW 32 16N 19E FE

W2NWSW 32 16N 19E FE

NENWSW 32 16N 19E FE

S2SWNW 32 16N 19E FE

NESWNW 32 16N 19E FE

N2SENW 32 16N 19E FE

UT BREED CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F
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41S 30131485 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1914 S2NWNE 36 16N 18E FE

SWNE 36 16N 18E FE

NWSE 36 16N 18E FE

SESW 36 16N 18E FE

SWSE 36 16N 18E FE

NENW 1 15N 18E FE

SENW 1 15N 18E FE

N2N2SW 1 15N 18E FE

N2NWSE 1 15N 18E FE

UT BREED CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F

41S 138264 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1933 NENWNE 31 16N 19E FE UT BREED CREEK HRUSKA, RUDY J

41S 24957 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1935 NWNWSE 2 15N 18E FE UT BREED CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 5433 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1950 NWSWNE 1 15N 18E FE UT BREED CREEK DITEMAN, HALL D

MARTIN, KATHRYN E

41S 152139 ACTV USE IR 1.25 CFS 04/30/1955 NENESW 10 15N 18E FE UT BREED CREEK MACHLER, DAVID (MARK)

41S 138265 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1956 NENENW 6 15N 19E FE UT BREED CREEK HRUSKA, RUDY J

41S 135149 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1958 SESWNW 8 15N 19E FE UT BREED CREEK DAMBY, CONNIE G

DAMBY, W SCOTT

DAMBY, WILLIAM & CONSTANCE 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

41S 139461 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1960 SWSENE 12 15N 18E FE UT BREED CREEK SPOJA, WILLIAM A

41S 28152 ACTV USE ST  10/20/1963 NESESW 1 15N 18E FE UT BREED CREEK JUDITH SHADOWS GOLF COURSE

41S 28155 ACTV USE FW  10/20/1963 NESESW 1 15N 18E FE UT BREED CREEK JUDITH SHADOWS GOLF COURSE
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41S 30140881 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 NESE 7 21N 17E FE

N2NESW 7 21N 17E FE

NWSE 7 21N 17E FE

N2NWSW 7 21N 17E FE

S2SENW 7 21N 17E FE

S2SWNW 7 21N 17E FE

SENESW 8 21N 17E FE

S2SESE 8 21N 17E FE

S2SESW 8 21N 17E FE

SWSWNW 8 21N 17E FE

S2SWSE 8 21N 17E FE

SWSWSW 8 21N 17E FE

SESW 9 21N 17E FE

SWSW 9 21N 17E FE

BROWN COULEE USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 30140881 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 S2SENE 7 21N 17E FE UT BROWN COULEE USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 135510 ACTV USE ST  09/10/1940 SWNWSE 8 21N 17E FE UT BROWN COULEE STULC, ANTON J

STULC, MARY LOU

41S 134166 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1951 NWNWNW 15 21N 17E FE UT BROWN COULEE BOYCE, MARJORIE K

41S 21706 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1962 NENWSE 16 21N 17E FE UT BROWN COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 3066 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SENWNE 4 14N 12E JB SP BUBBLING SPRING CREEK NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G
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41S 3064 ACTV FILED ST  03/23/1893 NWNENW 3 14N 12E JB SP BUBBLING SPRING CREEK NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 3061 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 04/08/1898 NWNENW 3 14N 12E JB SP BUBBLING SPRING CREEK NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 3062 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 06/30/1904 NWNWNE 3 14N 12E JB SP BUBBLING SPRING CREEK NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 3063 ACTV FILED ST 26.93 GPM 06/30/1904 NWNWNE 3 14N 12E JB SP BUBBLING SPRING CREEK NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 3084 ACTV FILED IR 34.00 GPM 06/30/1904 NWNWNE 3 14N 12E JB SP BUBBLING SPRING CREEK NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 3088 ACTV FILED FW 30.00 GPM 06/30/1904 NWNENE 3 14N 12E JB SP BUBBLING SPRING CREEK NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 3093 ACTV USE FW  12/31/1910 SENWNE 4 14N 12E JB SP BUBBLING SPRING CREEK NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G
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41S 3065 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 05/31/1960 SENENE 4 14N 12E JB SP BUBBLING SPRING CREEK NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 3075 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1938 SWSESE 33 15N 12E JB UT BUBBLING SPRING CREEK NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 30140882 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 NESW 18 20N 16E FE BUFFALO COULEE USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 135236 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1961 NWSWSE 11 20N 15E FE BUFFALO COULEE GLASS, KEITH A

GLASS, RUNGSIMA N

41S 135230 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1971 NWSESE 11 20N 15E FE BUFFALO COULEE GLASS, KEITH A

GLASS, RUNGSIMA N

41S 135248 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1930 SWNWNW 12 20N 15E FE SP BUFFALO COULEE GLASS, KEITH A

GLASS, RUNGSIMA N

41S 140036 ACTV USE ST  06/09/1950 NESWNE 10 20N 15E FE SP BUFFALO COULEE ALLEN, VERN L

41S 140035 ACTV USE ST  07/10/1951 NESENE 10 20N 15E FE SP BUFFALO COULEE ALLEN, VERN L

41S 140361 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 SWNWNW 12 20N 15E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE GLASS, KEITH A

GLASS, RUNGSIMA N

41S 17746 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1935 NWSWNW 11 20N 15E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE KNOX, CAROLYN M LIVING TRUST DATED 
5/03/2018

KNOX, TERRY A LIVING TRUST DATED 
5/03/2018

41S 30140882 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 W2SENW 18 20N 16E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 44667 ACTV USE ST  03/01/1937 SENWNE 14 20N 15E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE CARTER, JOHN A

41S 44668 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1938 SWSESW 13 20N 15E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE CARTER, JOHN A
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41S 17747 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1939 SENWNW 11 20N 15E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE KNOX, CAROLYN M LIVING TRUST DATED 
5/03/2018

KNOX, TERRY A LIVING TRUST DATED 
5/03/2018

41S 135237 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 SENESW 10 20N 15E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE GLASS, KEITH A

GLASS, RUNGSIMA N

41S 138227 ACTV USE ST  10/11/1942 NWSWSE 17 20N 16E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE LINSE RANCH TRUST

41S 140364 ACTV USE AS  12/31/1943 SWNWNW 14 20N 15E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE GLASS, KEITH A

GLASS, RUNGSIMA N

41S 140366 ACTV USE IR 85.00 GPM 12/31/1943 SWNWNW 14 20N 15E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE GLASS, KEITH A

GLASS, RUNGSIMA N

41S 135231 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1957 SWNWNW 14 20N 15E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE GLASS, KEITH A

GLASS, RUNGSIMA N

41S 135239 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1957 SESWNE 15 20N 15E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE GLASS, KEITH A

GLASS, RUNGSIMA N

41S 135240 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1957 NESWNE 15 20N 15E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE GLASS, KEITH A

GLASS, RUNGSIMA N

41S 135241 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1957 NENESE 15 20N 15E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE GLASS, KEITH A

GLASS, RUNGSIMA N

41S 135242 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1957 S2NESE 15 20N 15E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE GLASS, KEITH A

GLASS, RUNGSIMA N

41S 135243 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1957 SESESE 15 20N 15E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE GLASS, KEITH A

GLASS, RUNGSIMA N

41S 135244 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1957 SESWSW 14 20N 15E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE GLASS, KEITH A

GLASS, RUNGSIMA N

41S 140367 ACTV USE IR 1.52 CFS 12/31/1957 NESWNE 15 20N 15E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE GLASS, KEITH A

GLASS, RUNGSIMA N

41S 135238 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1958 NESWNW 14 20N 15E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE GLASS, KEITH A

GLASS, RUNGSIMA N
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41S 135234 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1960 SWSWNW 12 20N 15E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE GLASS, KEITH A

GLASS, RUNGSIMA N

41S 119063 ACTV USE ST  04/01/1961 NWNWNW 19 20N 16E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE CARTER, JOHN A

41S 78875 ACTV USE WI  01/03/1967 NWSENW 18 20N 16E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 78876 ACTV USE ST  01/03/1967 NWSENW 18 20N 16E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 131745 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1970 SENWNE 24 20N 15E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE CARTER, JOHN A

41S 135232 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1971 NESWSE 11 20N 15E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE GLASS, KEITH A

GLASS, RUNGSIMA N

41S 135235 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1971 SWSWSE 11 20N 15E FE UT BUFFALO COULEE GLASS, KEITH A

GLASS, RUNGSIMA N

41S 134325 ACTV FILED IR 3.80 CFS 05/13/1881 SENESE 32 13N 16E FE

SENENE 4 12N 16E FE

BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134324 ACTV USE IR 1.90 CFS 09/17/1884 SESWSW 3 12N 16E FE BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134349 ACTV USE ST  09/06/1889 SW 33 13N 16E FE BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134347 ACTV USE ST  12/05/1890 SENE 31 13N 16E FE

SWNW 32 13N 16E FE

SENW 32 13N 16E FE

NENE 31 13N 16E FE

BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134346 ACTV USE ST  11/03/1891 14 12N 16E FE BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134357 ACTV USE ST  11/23/1891 3 12N 16E FE BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134326 ACTV FILED IR 3.80 CFS 05/31/1892 SENESE 32 13N 16E FE

SENENE 4 12N 16E FE

BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134358 ACTV USE ST  11/12/1894 NW 10 12N 16E FE BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134351 ACTV USE ST  07/16/1896 SE 10 12N 16E FE BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134355 ACTV USE ST  09/16/1896 NE 4 12N 16E FE BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134359 ACTV USE ST  05/02/1898 NENE 13 12N 16E FE BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134354 ACTV USE ST  07/18/1898 13 12N 16E FE BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC
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41S 134322 ACTV FILED IR 188.50 GPM 09/01/1903 SW 7 12N 17E FE BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134353 ACTV USE ST  05/13/1904 NESW 32 13N 16E FE

NWSW 32 13N 16E FE

SWSE 32 13N 16E FE

BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134348 ACTV USE ST  08/03/1904 NESE 32 13N 16E FE BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134350 ACTV USE ST  01/11/1909 7 12N 17E FE BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134356 ACTV USE ST  12/29/1919 NE 14 12N 16E FE

NW 13 12N 16E FE

BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134320 ACTV FILED IR 5.94 CFS 12/31/1919 SENESE 32 13N 16E FE

SENENE 4 12N 16E FE

SESWSW 3 12N 16E FE

BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 119049 ACTV USE ST  07/14/1920 W2SW 13 13N 19E FE BUFFALO CREEK DIEKMAN, DUANE A

DIEKMAN, ELIZABETH A

41S 134352 ACTV USE ST  01/21/1924 8 12N 17E FE BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 142254 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 W2 12 13N 19E FE BUFFALO CREEK EAST FORK HOLDINGS LLC

41S 134334 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1943 NWNESW 8 12N 17E FE BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 135305 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1944 NWNW 13 13N 19E FE BUFFALO CREEK BROWN, DAVID J

BROWN, MARGARET A

41S 119052 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1952 NWSWSE 25 13N 19E FE BUFFALO CREEK EAST FORK HOLDINGS LLC

41S 119046 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1903 SWNWSW 13 13N 19E FE SP BUFFALO CREEK DIEKMAN, DUANE A

DIEKMAN, ELIZABETH A

41S 113204 ACTV FILED ST 7.00 GPM 12/31/1920 SWSENE 25 13N 19E FE SP BUFFALO CREEK EAST FORK HOLDINGS LLC

41S 134336 ACTV USE ST  07/29/1920 NENWNE 24 12N 16E FE UT BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134329 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1941 SWSWSE 11 12N 16E FE UT BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134332 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1941 NWSENE 10 12N 16E FE UT BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134333 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1941 NENWSE 11 12N 16E FE UT BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134335 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1941 SWSESE 11 12N 16E FE UT BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC
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41S 41527 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 NWSESW 3 12N 16E FE UT BUFFALO CREEK HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 139356 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 S2 6 13N 20E FE

SENW 6 13N 20E FE

UT BUFFALO CREEK WILLIAMS, BETTY ANN

WILLIAMS, BURL D

WILLIAMS, CHRISTIE

WILLIAMS, JOHN H

41S 135632 ACTV FILED ST  05/27/1886 SW 17 17N 19E FE

N2N2 20 17N 19E FE

BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 30130554 ACTV USE ST  12/12/1888 S2NW 15 17N 18E FE

SENENW 15 17N 18E FE

BULL CREEK GILPATRICK, TERI D

41S 119071 ACTV USE ST  02/25/1890 N2 14 17N 18E FE

NW 13 17N 18E FE

BULL CREEK JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K

41S 128245 ACTV USE ST  04/07/1890 SWSE 16 17N 18E FE BULL CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 135638 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 10/01/1902 NWNESE 18 17N 19E FE BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135609 ACTV USE ST  12/16/1902 SWSW 17 17N 19E FE BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 131735 ACTV USE ST  03/22/1906 SWSESW 7 17N 19E FE BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

LIPKE, MARCIA A

LIPKE, ROGER E

LIPKE, RON

PETERS, MITCHELL L

41S 30103968 ACTV USE ST  09/01/1915 NE 15 17N 18E FE BULL CREEK SWEENEY, SCOTT W

SWEENEY, VERONICA E

41S 30104973 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 S2SESE 12 17N 18E FE

SESWSE 12 17N 18E FE

BULL CREEK MOSEMAN & THOMAS LLC

41S 30112342 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 S2SWSE 12 17N 18E FE

NENENW 13 17N 18E FE

SESESW 12 17N 18E FE

BULL CREEK RUZICKA, DAVID A

RUZICKA, MICHAEL F

41S 135639 ACTV USE DM  12/31/1942 SWSENE 18 17N 19E FE BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C
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41S 135611 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1955 SWSENE 18 17N 19E FE BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135612 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1955 SWSENE 18 17N 19E FE BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135602 ACTV FILED ST  10/25/1964 NESWNE 18 17N 19E FE BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135646 ACTV FILED IR  10/25/1964 NESWNE 18 17N 19E FE BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 119088 ACTV FILED ST  05/10/1890 SENENW 14 17N 18E FE SP BULL CREEK JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K

41S 146445 ACTV USE DM 2.00 GPM 12/31/1895 SWSESE 20 17N 19E FE SP BULL CREEK LIPKE, ROGER E

LIPKE, RON

PETERS, MITCHELL L

41S 146446 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1895 NESESE 20 17N 19E FE SP BULL CREEK LIPKE, ROGER E

LIPKE, RON

PETERS, MITCHELL L

41S 135619 ACTV FILED ST  06/10/1899 SESWNE 29 17N 19E FE SP BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135636 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 GPM 06/10/1899 SESWNE 29 17N 19E FE SP BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 44746 ACTV USE ST  09/01/1915 NESWNE 15 17N 18E FE SP BULL CREEK SWEENEY, SCOTT W

SWEENEY, VERONICA E

41S 30112343 ACTV USE DM 35.00 GPM 12/31/1920 SESESW 12 17N 18E FE SP BULL CREEK RUZICKA, DAVID A

RUZICKA, MICHAEL F

41S 135618 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1943 SENWSE 19 17N 19E FE SP BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 131716 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1954 SENWSW 8 17N 19E FE SP BULL CREEK LIPKE, MARCIA A

LIPKE, ROGER E

41S 135604 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1960 SESWNE 20 17N 19E FE SP BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135595 ACTV FILED ST  11/15/1964 NWNESW 20 17N 19E FE SP BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135649 ACTV FILED IR 25.00 GPM 11/15/1964 SWNESW 20 17N 19E FE SP BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 119080 ACTV FILED IR  06/01/1893 SESWSE 12 17N 18E FE SI BULL CREEK JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K

41S 135631 ACTV FILED ST  10/20/1882 20 17N 19E FE UT BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

08/18/2022 Page 86

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 135635 ACTV FILED ST  07/01/1884 S2 20 17N 19E FE

NW 20 17N 19E FE

UT BULL CREEK LIPKE, ROGER E

LIPKE, RON

PETERS, MITCHELL L

41S 128246 ACTV USE ST  04/07/1890 SWNW 16 17N 18E FE UT BULL CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 135633 ACTV USE ST  06/04/1896 20 17N 19E FE UT BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 19349 ACTV FILED ST  08/15/1898 SWSESE 3 17N 18E FE UT BULL CREEK MCREYNOLDS, MIKE A & LEDA R LIVING 
TRUST

41S 135610 ACTV USE ST  10/25/1900 W2 20 17N 19E FE UT BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135634 ACTV USE ST  12/16/1902 NWNW 20 17N 19E FE UT BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135616 ACTV USE ST  04/16/1904 NESE 19 17N 19E FE UT BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 131735 ACTV USE ST  03/22/1906 S2SWNW 17 17N 19E FE

E2NE 20 17N 19E FE

S2SE 17 17N 19E FE

21 17N 19E FE

UT BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

LIPKE, MARCIA A

LIPKE, ROGER E

LIPKE, RON

PETERS, MITCHELL L

41S 135627 ACTV USE ST  04/19/1919 NENW 29 17N 19E FE UT BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135617 ACTV USE ST  02/05/1921 SWSE 18 17N 19E FE UT BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135613 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1943 SWNWSW 20 17N 19E FE UT BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135630 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1943 NESWSW 20 17N 19E FE UT BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 19350 ACTV USE ST  04/28/1945 W2SESW 2 17N 18E FE UT BULL CREEK MCREYNOLDS, LEDA R

MCREYNOLDS, MIKE A

41S 119070 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1945 NWSENW 13 17N 18E FE UT BULL CREEK JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K

41S 135526 ACTV USE ST  12/01/1947 NWNESW 13 17N 18E FE UT BULL CREEK SWEENEY, CONNIE

SWEENEY, MICHAEL H

41S 135456 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 NENWSE 10 17N 18E FE UT BULL CREEK PHILLIPS CATTLE CO

41S 135605 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1957 SESWNW 20 17N 19E FE UT BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135622 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1957 SESWNW 20 17N 19E FE UT BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

08/18/2022 Page 87

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 135621 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1959 SWNENE 29 17N 19E FE UT BULL CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 131725 ACTV FILED ST  10/10/1900 7 17N 19E FE

S2 8 17N 19E FE

SW 16 17N 19E FE

17 17N 19E FE

BULL CREEK, EAST FORK LIPKE, MARCIA A

LIPKE, ROGER E

41S 131730 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1914 N2SWNW 7 17N 19E FE BULL CREEK, EAST FORK SATTERFIELD, EDDIE DEAN

41S 131721 ACTV FILED FW  12/31/1943 NWSWNE 17 17N 19E FE BULL CREEK, EAST FORK LIPKE, MARCIA A

LIPKE, ROGER E

41S 131728 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1943 NWSWNE 17 17N 19E FE BULL CREEK, EAST FORK LIPKE, MARCIA A

LIPKE, ROGER E

41S 131719 ACTV FILED IR  12/31/1951 NENWNW 17 17N 19E FE BULL CREEK, EAST FORK LIPKE, MARCIA A

LIPKE, ROGER E

41S 131733 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1951 NENWNW 17 17N 19E FE BULL CREEK, EAST FORK LIPKE, MARCIA A

LIPKE, ROGER E

41S 135629 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1955 NWSWNE 17 17N 19E FE BULL CREEK, EAST FORK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 131727 ACTV USE ST  03/29/1902 SWSENE 17 17N 19E FE SP BULL CREEK, EAST FORK LIPKE, MARCIA A

LIPKE, ROGER E

41S 131734 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 02/18/1903 SENWSW 8 17N 19E FE SP BULL CREEK, EAST FORK LIPKE, MARCIA A

LIPKE, ROGER E

41S 131726 ACTV USE ST  05/12/1927 NESESE 17 17N 19E FE SP BULL CREEK, EAST FORK LIPKE, MARCIA A

LIPKE, ROGER E

41S 44745 ACTV FILED ST  07/01/1906 SESWSW 1 17N 18E FE BULL CREEK, NORTH FORK HASSLER, BETTY J

HASSLER, DIRK A

41S 126798 ACTV USE ST  04/30/1930 SENESE 2 17N 18E FE BULL CREEK, NORTH FORK JORDAN, JEFFREY A

JORDAN, RANDALL R

08/18/2022 Page 88

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 126801 ACTV FILED ST  07/11/1905 NWSENW 11 17N 18E FE UT BULL CREEK, NORTH FORK JORDAN, JEFFREY A

JORDAN, RANDALL R

41S 126793 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1940 SWNWNE 3 17N 18E FE UT BULL CREEK, NORTH FORK JORDAN, JEFFREY A

JORDAN, RANDALL R

41S 126802 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 NWSENW 11 17N 18E FE UT BULL CREEK, NORTH FORK JORDAN, JEFFREY A

JORDAN, RANDALL R

41S 131732 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 SWNWSW 8 17N 19E FE UT BULL CREEK, NORTH FORK LIPKE, MARCIA A

LIPKE, ROGER E

41S 131787 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1948 SWNWNE 19 17N 19E FE UT BULL CREEK, NORTH FORK JEFFERY REVOCABLE TRUST

41S 131788 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1956 SWSESE 13 17N 18E FE UT BULL CREEK, NORTH FORK JEFFERY REVOCABLE TRUST

MOSEMAN & THOMAS LLC

41S 57175 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 SWSENW 2 11N 11E JB SP BURLEY CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57176 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 NESENW 2 11N 11E JB SP BURLEY CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57177 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 NESWNE 2 11N 11E JB SP BURLEY CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57180 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 NWSESE 2 11N 11E JB SP BURLEY CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57181 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 SESWSW 35 12N 11E JB SP BURLEY CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 135339 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1961 NWSWNE 35 12N 11E JB SP BURLEY CREEK BILLADEAU, KIM C

BILLADEAU, RICK J

41S 135282 ACTV FILED IR 1.44 CFS 04/29/1882 SWNWSW 33 16N 18E FE BURNETT CREEK CASINO CREEK ENTERPRISES

41S 30119130 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1883 SWNWSE 32 16N 18E FE

N2SW 32 16N 18E FE

BURNETT CREEK GREEK, ESTHER L

LONG, DAVID S

41S 121150 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1912 N2N2 33 16N 18E FE BURNETT CREEK BALSTER, SHIRLEY F
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41S 138238 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 S2SE 28 16N 18E FE BURNETT CREEK MCNAY, ROBERTA A GST FBO MARK E 
MCNAY

WOLD, ANDREA L

WOLD, JOHN

41S 142249 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 NENENE 33 16N 18E FE SP BURNETT CREEK CARTER, THOMAS C

41S 142255 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 NESENW 34 16N 18E FE SP BURNETT CREEK CARTER, THOMAS C

41S 138232 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 NESENW 35 16N 18E FE SP BURNETT CREEK FRADLEY, BARBARA A

FRADLEY, HARRY E

41S 138233 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 SESENW 35 16N 18E FE SP BURNETT CREEK FRADLEY, BARBARA A

FRADLEY, HARRY E

41S 138234 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 SWSWNW 35 16N 18E FE SP BURNETT CREEK FRADLEY, BARBARA A

FRADLEY, HARRY E

41S 30125227 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1930 NWSWSW 18 16N 19E FE SP BURNETT CREEK GRINDE, LARRY H

41S 30125231 ACTV USE DM 35.00 GPM 12/31/1930 NWSWSW 18 16N 19E FE SP BURNETT CREEK GRINDE, LARRY H

41S 142250 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 SESENE 15 16N 18E FE SP BURNETT CREEK CARTER, THOMAS C

41S 30131487 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1914 W2NW 36 16N 18E FE UT BURNETT CREEK HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F

41S 138237 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 E2E2 34 16N 18E FE UT BURNETT CREEK FRADLEY, BARBARA A

FRADLEY, HARRY E

41S 17785 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1932 13 16N 18E FE UT BURNETT CREEK SEBEK, ANTHONY

41S 121152 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1935 NENWNE 21 16N 18E FE UT BURNETT CREEK LUNDGREN, ROBERT S &  KATHRYN T 
LIVING REV TRUST

LUNDGREN, ROBERT S CREDIT SHELT 
TRUST

41S 29756 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1965 SWSWNW 16 16N 18E FE UT BURNETT CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 138231 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1967 NESESW 23 16N 18E FE UT BURNETT CREEK KOLAR, PHILLIP I
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41S 132077 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1968 SENENW 15 16N 18E FE UT BURNETT CREEK COLVER, FRED W

COLVER, LESLIE L

41S 215296 ACTV B USE ST  06/30/1973 SWNENE 16 16N 18E FE UT BURNETT CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 216169 ACTV B USE ST  06/30/1973 NWSWNE 15 16N 18E FE UT BURNETT CREEK KIRPACH, GARY R

KIRPACH, KATHLEEN C

41S 216170 ACTV B USE ST  06/30/1973 NWNWNE 15 16N 18E FE UT BURNETT CREEK MILLER, AMY L

MILLER, BRET M

41S 148349 ACTV DECREE ST  06/30/1895 30 16N 19E FE BURNETT CREEK, SOUTH FORK AMUNDSON, MARIANN J

DEMERS, SUZANNE M

DEY, KATHRYN L

REVENAUGH, LINDA L

TRUTNA, JUDITH A

VOGL, DEBORAH L

VOGL, JERRY A

VOGL, LOUISE M

41S 148362 ACTV DECREE IR 1.25 CFS 06/30/1895 NWNENE 30 16N 19E FE BURNETT CREEK, SOUTH FORK AMUNDSON, MARIANN J

DEMERS, SUZANNE M

DEY, KATHRYN L

REVENAUGH, LINDA L

TRUTNA, JUDITH A

VOGL, DEBORAH L

VOGL, JERRY A

VOGL, LOUISE M

41S 138236 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 N2SW 26 16N 18E FE BURNETT CREEK, SOUTH FORK SPRAGGINS, TYLER T

41S 142252 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 NWNESE 27 16N 18E FE BURNETT CREEK, SOUTH FORK CARTER, THOMAS C
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41S 148345 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1889 NENENW 30 16N 19E FE SP BURNETT CREEK, SOUTH FORK AMUNDSON, MARIANN J

DEMERS, SUZANNE M

DEY, KATHRYN L

REVENAUGH, LINDA L

TRUTNA, JUDITH A

VOGL, DEBORAH L

VOGL, JERRY A

VOGL, LOUISE M

41S 148344 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1898 NWNESW 24 16N 18E FE SP BURNETT CREEK, SOUTH FORK AMUNDSON, MARIANN J

DEMERS, SUZANNE M

DEY, KATHRYN L

REVENAUGH, LINDA L

TRUTNA, JUDITH A

VOGL, DEBORAH L

VOGL, JERRY A

VOGL, LOUISE M

41S 148347 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1898 SWNENE 25 16N 18E FE SP BURNETT CREEK, SOUTH FORK AMUNDSON, MARIANN J

DEMERS, SUZANNE M

DEY, KATHRYN L

REVENAUGH, LINDA L

TRUTNA, JUDITH A

VOGL, DEBORAH L

VOGL, JERRY A

VOGL, LOUISE M
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41S 148348 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1898 NWNWNE 24 16N 18E FE SP BURNETT CREEK, SOUTH FORK AMUNDSON, MARIANN J

DEMERS, SUZANNE M

DEY, KATHRYN L

REVENAUGH, LINDA L

TRUTNA, JUDITH A

VOGL, DEBORAH L

VOGL, JERRY A

VOGL, LOUISE M

41S 148350 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1898 SWNESE 30 16N 19E FE SP BURNETT CREEK, SOUTH FORK AMUNDSON, MARIANN J

DEMERS, SUZANNE M

DEY, KATHRYN L

REVENAUGH, LINDA L

TRUTNA, JUDITH A

VOGL, DEBORAH L

VOGL, JERRY A

VOGL, LOUISE M

41S 148346 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 NWSESW 30 16N 19E FE UT BURNETT CREEK, SOUTH FORK AMUNDSON, MARIANN J

DEMERS, SUZANNE M

DEY, KATHRYN L

REVENAUGH, LINDA L

TRUTNA, JUDITH A

VOGL, DEBORAH L

VOGL, JERRY A

VOGL, LOUISE M
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41S 135286 ACTV FILED ST  04/29/1882 W2 33 16N 18E FE

E2SE 32 16N 18E FE

BURNETTE CREEK BALSTER, SHIRLEY F

BALSTER, STEVEN W

CASINO CREEK ENTERPRISES

HUFF, PAUL A

WOJTOWICK, J THOMAS

41S 142262 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1915 SWNENW 22 16N 18E FE BURNETTE CREEK CARTER, THOMAS C

41S 30125232 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 S2SWNW 18 16N 19E FE

NWNWSW 18 16N 19E FE

NESE 13 16N 18E FE

NWSE 13 16N 18E FE

E2NESW 13 16N 18E FE

SENW 18 16N 19E FE

BURNETTE CREEK GRINDE, LARRY H

41S 142251 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1934 NENESW 22 16N 18E FE BURNETTE CREEK CARTER, THOMAS C

41S 142258 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1934 NWNE 22 16N 18E FE BURNETTE CREEK CARTER, THOMAS C

41S 142260 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1934 NENESW 22 16N 18E FE

NWNESW 22 16N 18E FE

BURNETTE CREEK CARTER, THOMAS C

41S 142248 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 NENWSE 15 16N 18E FE BURNETTE CREEK CARTER, THOMAS C

41S 142263 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1950 NENWSE 15 16N 18E FE BURNETTE CREEK CARTER, THOMAS C

41S 142256 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1915 NENENE 33 16N 18E FE UT BURNETTE CREEK CARTER, THOMAS C

41S 142261 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1915 NENENE 33 16N 18E FE UT BURNETTE CREEK CARTER, THOMAS C

41S 134213 ACTV USE ST  07/10/1946 NWSWSW 16 16N 18E FE UT BURNETTE CREEK PHILLIPS, SUSAN F

PHILLIPS, WESLEY J

41S 134214 ACTV USE ST  07/20/1950 NENESW 17 16N 18E FE UT BURNETTE CREEK PHILLIPS, SUSAN F

PHILLIPS, WESLEY J

41S 29774 ACTV USE IR  10/01/1965 SWSWNW 16 16N 18E FE UT BURNETTE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 112275 ACTV USE ST  10/23/1967 NWNWNW 16 16N 18E FE UT BURNETTE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
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41S 6387 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1967 SWNWNW 13 16N 18E FE UT BURNETTE CREEK KOCH, LISA L

KOCH, ROY A

41S 30140909 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 SENESE 19 16N 19E FE BURNETTE CREEK, SOUTH FORK USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 142259 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1945 NWNESE 27 16N 18E FE BURNETTE CREEK, SOUTH FORK CARTER, THOMAS C

41S 30125233 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 N2SWNE 24 16N 18E FE

SENW 24 16N 18E FE

S2NENW 24 16N 18E FE

UT BURNETTE CREEK, SOUTH FORK GRINDE, LARRY H

41S 57130 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1905 NWNW 27 12N 10E JB

17 12N 10E JB

N2 20 12N 10E JB

21 12N 10E JB

NENE 28 12N 10E JB

W2 16 12N 10E JB

BURRIS CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57099 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 NE 34 15N 9E JB

36 15N 9E JB

SW 31 15N 10E JB

N2 35 15N 9E JB

BUTCHERKNIFE GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 32646 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 10/15/1928 NENESW 9 15N 18E FE BUTTERMILK CREEK SALLEE, BRIAN H

SALLEE, LYNETTE

41S 138254 ACTV USE DM 35.00 GPM 12/31/1945 NWSWSW 17 15N 18E FE SP BUTTERMILK CREEK CENTRAL MONTANA FOUNDATION

41S 57157 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 W2W2 9 11N 11E JB CABIN CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 135454 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 SENWSE 3 17N 18E FE SP CAMERON COULEE PHILLIPS CATTLE CO
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41S 3430 ACTV FILED ST  06/15/1890 SENE 21 19N 15E FE CAMPBELL COULEE PECK, AMANDA A

PECK, ROBERT W

41S 30130648 ACTV USE ST  07/09/1908 N2NESE 24 19N 15E FE CAMPBELL COULEE THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

THOMSON, VICTOR

41S 117553 ACTV USE ST  06/19/1910 N2S2 23 19N 15E FE

N2SW 24 19N 15E FE

NESE 22 19N 15E FE

NWSE 24 19N 15E FE

CAMPBELL COULEE ROSEBUD CATTLE LLC

41S 30130662 ACTV USE ST  02/15/1913 NWSWSW 24 19N 15E FE SP CAMPBELL COULEE THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

41S 30130663 ACTV USE ST  02/15/1913 NESESE 23 19N 15E FE SP CAMPBELL COULEE THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

41S 30134484 ACTV USE ST  10/15/1897 N2SWNW 21 19N 15E FE

S2NWSE 20 19N 15E FE

N2NWSW 21 19N 15E FE

UT CAMPBELL COULEE DIAMOND LEGACY LTD PARTNERSHIP

41S 3431 ACTV FILED ST  07/15/1908 SWSESE 18 19N 15E FE UT CAMPBELL COULEE MOORE, JOHN P RANCH INC

41S 3432 ACTV FILED IR  07/15/1908 NESWSE 18 19N 15E FE UT CAMPBELL COULEE MOORE, JOHN P RANCH INC

41S 138262 ACTV USE ST  10/30/1913 N2NE 28 19N 15E FE

NENENW 28 19N 15E FE

S2SW 21 19N 15E FE

N2NW 27 19N 15E FE

UT CAMPBELL COULEE AYERS SPRING COULEE RANCH INC

41S 131790 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 SESENW 19 19N 15E FE UT CAMPBELL COULEE BERGUM, RICHARD P

41S 138260 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 SWSWSE 28 19N 15E FE UT CAMPBELL COULEE AYERS SPRING COULEE RANCH INC

41S 138259 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 SWSENW 17 19N 15E FE UT CAMPBELL COULEE LUNDGREN, ROBERT S &  KATHRYN T 
LIVING REV TRUST

LUNDGREN, ROBERT S CREDIT SHELT 
TRUST
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41S 30105022 ACTV USE ST  11/01/1944 N2NE 23 19N 15E FE UT CAMPBELL COULEE GERER, DARRELL

GERER, TOVA

41S 22901 ACTV USE ST  10/20/1953 SWNESE 23 19N 15E FE UT CAMPBELL COULEE ROSEBUD CATTLE LLC

41S 102020 ACTV USE ST  10/24/1956 NENWNE 27 19N 15E FE UT CAMPBELL COULEE ROSEBUD CATTLE LLC

41S 30131347 ACTV FILED ST  09/08/1891 NESWSW 34 16N 16E FE CANYON CREEK SIMPSON, ELIZABETH R

SIMPSON, JOE R

41S 148340 ACTV FILED IR 2.31 CFS 12/23/1888 SWNENW 3 15N 16E FE SP CANYON CREEK HAGESTAD, BLAINE

41S 30116617 ACTV USE ST  12/01/1888 W2SESW 34 16N 16E FE UT CANYON CREEK HAGESTAD, BLAINE

41S 134337 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1896 SENWNW 15 12N 16E FE SP CARLYLE CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134342 ACTV USE ST  07/06/1898 SWNWNW 23 12N 16E FE SP CARLYLE CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134323 ACTV FILED IR 102.00 GPM 05/25/1900 NENWNW 23 12N 16E FE SP CARLYLE CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 30131152 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 S2SE 33 14N 12E JB CARR CREEK FLANAGAN, LEAR L

41S 30071821 ACTV FILED ST  10/26/1900 N2NW 31 14N 12E JB

NWNE 31 14N 12E JB

SENE 31 14N 12E JB

32 14N 12E JB

SW 33 14N 12E JB

CARR CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148539 ACTV FILED ST  10/26/1900 SESWNW 32 14N 12E JB SP CARR CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148543 ACTV FILED ST  10/26/1900 SENESE 32 14N 12E JB SP CARR CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148549 ACTV FILED ST  10/26/1900 NESWNW 32 14N 12E JB SP CARR CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148555 ACTV FILED ST  10/26/1900 NENESW 32 14N 12E JB SP CARR CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148556 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 10/26/1900 NESENE 31 14N 12E JB SP CARR CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148557 ACTV FILED ST  10/26/1900 NWSESW 33 14N 12E JB SP CARR CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148558 ACTV FILED ST  06/30/1904 SWNWSW 33 14N 12E JB SP CARR CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148538 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1908 NWSENE 31 14N 12E JB SP CARR CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148550 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1908 NWSWNE 31 14N 12E JB SP CARR CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY
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41S 148537 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1918 SWSENW 32 14N 12E JB SP CARR CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148571 ACTV USE ST 8.00 GPM 12/31/1918 SENWNE 31 14N 12E JB SP CARR CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 30117147 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1889 SWSWSE 21 15N 18E FE CASINO CREEK WALTER, PAUL D

WALTER, SARAH J

41S 139680 ACTV USE IR 170.54 GPM 12/31/1890 NWNESE 33 15N 18E FE

NWSWNW 34 15N 18E FE

CASINO CREEK EGLI, SHAWNA M

IRISH, THEODORE D

IRISH, WILLIAM F

JOEST, LEWANNA D

NOLL, JANICE C

41S 146451 ACTV USE ST  10/28/1891 21 14N 18E FE

N2 28 14N 18E FE

S2SESW 22 14N 18E FE

CASINO CREEK STROUF, CHERYL A

STROUF, DAVID W

41S 30132126 ACTV USE ST  11/28/1892 W2SESW 9 14N 18E FE

SESWSW 9 14N 18E FE

CASINO CREEK MOE, BARBARA R

MOE, DAVID J

41S 152160 ACTV USE ST  11/17/1894 NESWSE 26 14N 18E FE

NWSE 26 14N 18E FE

SWSWNE 26 14N 18E FE

S2NW 26 14N 18E FE

CASINO CREEK GEM HOLDINGS INC

41S 30114937 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1901 NWNE 4 14N 18E FE

SWSE 33 15N 18E FE

CASINO CREEK JONES, MARIE L

41S 162206 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1905 S2SE 26 14N 18E FE

E2NE 2 13N 18E FE

E2 35 14N 18E FE

CASINO CREEK KOLSTAD LIVESTOCK CO

41S 146455 ACTV USE ST  09/19/1907 NENWSE 21 14N 18E FE CASINO CREEK STROUF, CHERYL A

STROUF, DAVID W

41S 37840 ACTV USE ST  09/20/1930 N2 27 14N 18E FE CASINO CREEK WENTE, CARLA J

WENTE, HAL C

WENTE, MICHAEL A
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41S 2383 ACTV USE IR 20.40 GPM 12/31/1942 NESENE 22 15N 18E FE CASINO CREEK HILL, LISA M

41S 138146 ACTV FILED IR 1.50 CFS 02/23/1950 W2 9 14N 18E FE

W2NWNE 9 14N 18E FE

W2SWSE 4 14N 18E FE

CASINO CREEK AGNER, KRISTY

AGNER, RICHARD D

PROBERT, CHARLES A

PROBERT, NANCY A

ROUNS, BOBBIE L

ROUNS, HARLAND H

VINCENT FAMILY TRUST

41S 135399 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 05/16/1953 NWSESW 9 14N 18E FE CASINO CREEK OLSON, TERESA E

41S 30131081 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1897 NWNWSW 11 14N 18E FE SP CASINO CREEK NICHOLS LIVING TRUST

41S 30130631 ACTV USE DM 35.00 GPM 01/01/1948 NWSESW 9 14N 18E FE SP CASINO CREEK OLSON, TERESA E

41S 30134860 ACTV FILED ST 35.00 GPM 05/01/1950 NWSESW 9 14N 18E FE SP CASINO CREEK MOE, BARBARA R

MOE, DAVID J

41S 30121660 ACTV USE ST  09/03/1960 SWSWSW 12 14N 18E FE SP CASINO CREEK MILLER, ELLEN M

MILLER, TERENCE (TERRY) A

41S 30996 ACTV FILED IR  12/31/1950 E2NW 34 15N 18E FE

SESWSW 27 15N 18E FE

W2NWSE 34 15N 18E FE

E2NWNW 34 15N 18E FE

SI CASINO CREEK EGLI, SHAWNA M

IRISH, THEODORE D

IRISH, WILLIAM F

JOEST, LEWANNA D

NOLL, JANICE C
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41S 30997 ACTV FILED IR  12/31/1950 NWNW 34 15N 18E FE

N2SE 33 15N 18E FE

E2NE 33 15N 18E FE

SW 27 15N 18E FE

SI CASINO CREEK EGLI, SHAWNA M

IRISH, JANET L

IRISH, JEAN M

IRISH, MATTHEW D

IRISH, THEODORE D

IRISH, WILLIAM F

JOEST, LEWANNA D

NOLL, JANICE C

41S 30998 ACTV FILED IR  12/31/1950 E2NE 33 15N 18E FE

E2SW 27 15N 18E FE

SI CASINO CREEK EGLI, SHAWNA M

IRISH, JANET L

IRISH, JEAN M

IRISH, MATTHEW D

IRISH, THEODORE D

IRISH, WILLIAM F

JOEST, LEWANNA D

NOLL, JANICE C

41S 28846 ACTV FILED IR 170.54 GPM 05/01/1883 NENENE 33 15N 18E FE UT CASINO CREEK IRISH, JEAN M

IRISH, MATTHEW D

41S 139681 ACTV USE ST  01/13/1893 W2SE 34 15N 18E FE

NENWNW 34 15N 18E FE

E2NW 34 15N 18E FE

UT CASINO CREEK EGLI, SHAWNA M

IRISH, LYNN S

IRISH, THEODORE D

IRISH, WILLIAM F

JOEST, LEWANNA D

NOLL, JANICE C

41S 140026 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1921 NWSWSE 10 14N 18E FE UT CASINO CREEK PATTERSON, MARIAH L

PATTERSON, ROBERT J

41S 140027 ACTV USE ST  10/15/1921 NWSWSW 11 14N 18E FE UT CASINO CREEK TAYLOR, PHIL AND SUSAN  LIVING TRUST
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41S 140068 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1950 NE 10 14N 18E FE

NWSE 10 14N 18E FE

UT CASINO CREEK BOURKE, SHARON L

41S 146454 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 NWNESE 21 14N 18E FE UT CASINO CREEK STROUF, CHERYL A

STROUF, DAVID W

41S 32679 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1952 NENENW 11 14N 18E FE UT CASINO CREEK MILLER, TERENCE (TERRY) A

41S 146453 ACTV USE ST  09/19/1953 NENENW 28 14N 18E FE UT CASINO CREEK STROUF, CHERYL A

STROUF, DAVID W

41S 146457 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1955 NWNESE 21 14N 18E FE UT CASINO CREEK STROUF, CHERYL A

STROUF, DAVID W

41S 134243 ACTV USE ST  09/01/1964 SESESE 11 14N 18E FE UT CASINO CREEK LUBINUS, JOHN E

LUBINUS, LAVINA R

41S 134244 ACTV USE ST  10/14/1965 SESESE 11 14N 18E FE UT CASINO CREEK LUBINUS, JOHN E

LUBINUS, LAVINA R

41S 39924 ACTV USE ST  09/01/1972 NWNENE 4 14N 18E FE UT CASINO CREEK JONES, MARIE L

41S 162209 ACTV FILED IR 1.14 CFS 10/14/1889 E2NE 25 14N 18E FE CASTLE CREEK DENNISON, CARLA J

KOLSTAD LIVESTOCK CO

MILLER, DOUGLAS M

MILLER, RICHARD (RICK) T

MILLER, TERENCE (TERRY) A

MILLER, THOMAS E

41S 30130983 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1889 N2SWSW 5 14N 19E FE

SENWSW 5 14N 19E FE

NWSESW 5 14N 19E FE

SWNESW 5 14N 19E FE

E2NENE 7 14N 19E FE

W2SE 7 14N 19E FE

W2NESE 7 14N 19E FE

SENE 7 14N 19E FE

CASTLE CREEK MILLER, BEVERLY K

MILLER, THOMAS E
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41S 30131312 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1889 NESW 5 14N 19E FE CASTLE CREEK MILLER, BEVERLY K

MILLER, THOMAS E

41S 30131133 ACTV USE ST  11/28/1892 W2E2SE 24 14N 18E FE

W2NENE 25 14N 18E FE

CASTLE CREEK DENNISON, CARLA J

MILLER, DOUGLAS M

MILLER, RICHARD T

MILLER, TERENCE A

MILLER, THOMAS A

41S 148290 ACTV FILED IR 336.60 GPM 10/15/1894 NE 24 14N 18E FE

SWNENE 24 14N 18E FE

CASTLE CREEK GILL, LARRY J

GILL, TERRY W

GILL, TYREL

41S 148291 ACTV FILED IR 336.60 GPM 10/15/1894 NE 24 14N 18E FE

NWSESE 25 14N 18E FE

CASTLE CREEK GILL, LARRY J

GILL, TERRY W

GILL, TYREL

41S 148293 ACTV FILED ST  10/15/1894 E2 24 14N 18E FE CASTLE CREEK GILL, TERRY W

GILL, TYREL

41S 28203 ACTV FILED ST  06/15/1895 SESESE 13 14N 18E FE

NESESE 13 14N 18E FE

NWSWSW 18 14N 19E FE

SWNWSW 18 14N 19E FE

CASTLE CREEK BECK, RAY

OLSEN, NETA ANN

41S 162212 ACTV FILED IR 1.33 CFS 06/15/1895 SESESE 25 14N 18E FE CASTLE CREEK DENNISON, CARLA J

KOLSTAD LIVESTOCK CO

MILLER, DOUGLAS M

MILLER, RICHARD (RICK) T

MILLER, TERENCE (TERRY) A

MILLER, THOMAS E
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41S 30130966 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1895 W2NWSW 18 14N 19E FE

W2SENW 18 14N 19E FE

E2NENW 18 14N 19E FE

SESESW 7 14N 19E FE

CASTLE CREEK MILLER, BEVERLY K

MILLER, THOMAS E

41S 128250 ACTV USE ST  04/19/1897 SE 36 14N 18E FE CASTLE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 28199 ACTV FILED IR 34.00 GPM 03/05/1906 NESESE 13 14N 18E FE

SESESE 13 14N 18E FE

CASTLE CREEK OLSEN, NETA ANN

41S 162204 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1906 SE 24 14N 18E FE

W2W2 31 14N 19E FE

E2 25 14N 18E FE

N2NE 1 13N 18E FE

CASTLE CREEK DENNISON, CARLA J

KOLSTAD LIVESTOCK CO

MILLER, DOUGLAS M

MILLER, RICHARD (RICK) T

MILLER, TERENCE (TERRY) A

MILLER, THOMAS E

41S 162211 ACTV USE IR 1.50 CFS 04/25/1919 NENENE 36 14N 18E FE CASTLE CREEK KOLSTAD LIVESTOCK CO

41S 140049 WDRN ST CASTLE CREEK WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 30130693 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1882 NWNE 6 13N 19E FE SP CASTLE CREEK DENNISON, CARLA J

DENNISON, HARLAND R

MILLER, ALFRED B

41S 148295 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1884 NESWNW 19 14N 19E FE SP CASTLE CREEK GILL, LARRY J

41S 30130990 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1889 NESWSW 5 14N 19E FE SP CASTLE CREEK MILLER, BEVERLY K

MILLER, THOMAS E

41S 152159 ACTV USE ST  11/17/1894 NESWNW 25 14N 18E FE SP CASTLE CREEK GEM HOLDINGS INC

41S 24934 ACTV USE ST  04/19/1897 NWSENW 36 14N 18E FE SP CASTLE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 162195 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1900 NWNENE 36 14N 18E FE SP CASTLE CREEK KOLSTAD LIVESTOCK CO

41S 30131083 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1902 SENWNW 7 14N 19E FE SP CASTLE CREEK MILLER, TERENCE A

41S 28208 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 10/17/1903 NENESE 1 13N 18E FE SP CASTLE CREEK CROOK, LLOYD E FAMILY TRUST

41S 28209 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 10/17/1903 NENESE 1 13N 18E FE SP CASTLE CREEK CROOK, LLOYD E FAMILY TRUST
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41S 162208 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1905 NWNENW 1 13N 18E FE SP CASTLE CREEK KOLSTAD LIVESTOCK CO

41S 162197 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1906 NWNWNW 31 14N 19E FE SP CASTLE CREEK KOLSTAD LIVESTOCK CO

41S 162198 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1906 NWNWSW 30 14N 19E FE SP CASTLE CREEK KOLSTAD LIVESTOCK CO

41S 148288 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1908 NWNENE 24 14N 18E FE SP CASTLE CREEK GILL, TYREL

41S 148292 ACTV FILED ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1908 SWNENE 24 14N 18E FE SP CASTLE CREEK GILL, TYREL

41S 148294 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1908 NENENE 24 14N 18E FE SP CASTLE CREEK GILL, TYREL

41S 30131322 ACTV USE ST  10/06/1910 SWSWSE 18 14N 19E FE SP CASTLE CREEK AMUNRUD, DEBRA A

AMUNRUD, MARK L

41S 30131326 ACTV USE ST  10/06/1910 NWSESE 18 14N 19E FE SP CASTLE CREEK AMUNRUD, DEBRA A

AMUNRUD, MARK L

41S 28198 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 09/30/1925 SESESE 13 14N 18E FE SP CASTLE CREEK OLSEN, NETA ANN

41S 162199 ACTV USE ST  04/01/1956 SESWNE 25 14N 18E FE SP CASTLE CREEK KOLSTAD LIVESTOCK CO

41S 162201 ACTV USE ST  04/01/1956 NWNESW 30 14N 19E FE SP CASTLE CREEK KOLSTAD LIVESTOCK CO

41S 162203 ACTV USE ST  04/01/1956 NENWNE 36 14N 18E FE SP CASTLE CREEK KOLSTAD LIVESTOCK CO

41S 162205 ACTV USE ST  04/01/1956 NESWNE 36 14N 18E FE SP CASTLE CREEK KOLSTAD LIVESTOCK CO

41S 30121657 ACTV USE ST  09/03/1960 NWNENW 13 14N 18E FE SP CASTLE CREEK MILLER, ELLEN M

MILLER, TERENCE (TERRY) A

41S 30121658 ACTV USE ST  09/03/1960 NWNENW 13 14N 18E FE SP CASTLE CREEK MILLER, ELLEN M

MILLER, TERENCE (TERRY) A

41S 162210 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1919 E2 25 14N 18E FE

E2 24 14N 18E FE

W2 31 14N 19E FE

SI CASTLE CREEK DENNISON, CARLA J

KOLSTAD LIVESTOCK CO

MILLER, DOUGLAS M

MILLER, RICHARD (RICK) T

MILLER, TERENCE (TERRY) A

MILLER, THOMAS E

41S 30130977 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1889 S2N2NE 7 14N 19E FE UT CASTLE CREEK MILLER, BEVERLY K

MILLER, THOMAS E
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41S 30130993 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1889 NESWSW 5 14N 19E FE UT CASTLE CREEK MILLER, BEVERLY K

MILLER, THOMAS E

41S 30131133 ACTV USE ST  11/28/1892 W2NE 25 14N 18E FE UT CASTLE CREEK DENNISON, CARLA J

MILLER, DOUGLAS M

MILLER, RICHARD T

MILLER, TERENCE A

MILLER, THOMAS A

41S 30130966 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1895 NESWNW 18 14N 19E FE

W2SENW 18 14N 19E FE

UT CASTLE CREEK MILLER, BEVERLY K

MILLER, THOMAS E

41S 30131139 ACTV ST  12/31/1902 SENW 7 14N 19E FE UT CASTLE CREEK DENNISON, CARLA J

DENNISON, HARLAND R

41S 30131140 ACTV ST  12/31/1902 S2S2SWNW 7 14N 19E FE UT CASTLE CREEK DENNISON, CARLA J

DENNISON, HARLAND R

41S 30131142 ACTV ST  12/31/1902 N2SWNW 7 14N 19E FE UT CASTLE CREEK DENNISON, CARLA J

DENNISON, HARLAND R

41S 162210 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1919 NE 36 14N 18E FE UT CASTLE CREEK DENNISON, CARLA J

KOLSTAD LIVESTOCK CO

MILLER, DOUGLAS M

MILLER, RICHARD (RICK) T

MILLER, TERENCE (TERRY) A

MILLER, THOMAS E

41S 28202 ACTV USE ST  04/12/1950 SWSWSW 18 14N 19E FE UT CASTLE CREEK OLSEN, NETA ANN

41S 162196 ACTV USE ST  04/01/1956 N2 25 14N 18E FE UT CASTLE CREEK DENNISON, CARLA J

MILLER, DOUGLAS M

MILLER, RICHARD (RICK) T

MILLER, TERENCE (TERRY) A

MILLER, THOMAS E
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41S 162202 ACTV USE ST  04/01/1956 N2 25 14N 18E FE

N2SW 25 14N 18E FE

UT CASTLE CREEK DENNISON, CARLA J

GEM HOLDINGS INC

KOLSTAD LIVESTOCK CO

MILLER, DOUGLAS M

MILLER, RICHARD (RICK) T

MILLER, TERENCE (TERRY) A

MILLER, THOMAS E

41S 121182 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1939 SWNENE 6 15N 12E JB CAYUSE BASIN HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 121163 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1939 NWNESW 6 15N 12E JB UT CAYUSE BASIN HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 135271 ACTV FILED ST  06/03/1896 W2NE 17 17N 17E FE CLARKS COULEE WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 139647 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1900 NENWSW 31 13N 10E JB CLEVELAND CREEK ARNOTT, EDWARD F

41S 57126 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1905 S2 25 13N 9E JB

26 13N 9E JB

S2 27 13N 9E JB

S2 28 13N 9E JB

30 13N 9E JB

29 13N 9E JB

CLEVELAND CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 169238 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1905 W2SWNW 31 13N 10E JB CLEVELAND CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57132 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1910 SESESE 25 13N 8E CS

36 13N 8E CS

E2SE 35 13N 8E CS

CLEVELAND CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 132006 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SWSENW 14 21N 15E FE SP CLYDES CREEK EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132007 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SESENW 14 21N 15E FE SP CLYDES CREEK EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132064 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NESENE 24 21N 15E FE SP CLYDES CREEK EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132068 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SWSWNW 14 21N 15E FE SP CLYDES CREEK EVERS RANCH CO
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41S 132069 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SESWNW 14 21N 15E FE SP CLYDES CREEK EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132070 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SESWNW 14 21N 15E FE SP CLYDES CREEK EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132071 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SESWNW 14 21N 15E FE SP CLYDES CREEK EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132072 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SWSENW 14 21N 15E FE SP CLYDES CREEK EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132074 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SESWNE 14 21N 15E FE SP CLYDES CREEK EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132075 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SESWNE 14 21N 15E FE SP CLYDES CREEK EVERS RANCH CO

41S 48751 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1910 NESENW 20 21N 16E FE SP CLYDES CREEK MELOTT LAND PRTNRSHP

41S 48750 ACTV FILED ST 11.20 GPM 12/31/1935 S2NESW 19 21N 16E FE SP CLYDES CREEK MELOTT LAND PRTNRSHP

41S 110087 ACTV FILED ST 13.46 GPM 12/31/1935 SWNESW 19 21N 16E FE SP CLYDES CREEK RICE, KENNETH C

YEAGER, PHYLLIS L

41S 48757 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1938 SWNESW 13 21N 15E FE SP CLYDES CREEK MELOTT LAND PRTNRSHP

41S 48758 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1938 NENWSW 13 21N 15E FE SP CLYDES CREEK MELOTT LAND PRTNRSHP

41S 48761 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 NESWNE 24 21N 15E FE SP CLYDES CREEK MELOTT LAND PRTNRSHP

41S 101763 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1972 NWSWSW 18 21N 16E FE SP CLYDES CREEK LEE FARM TRUST

41S 104243 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1912 E2SE 15 21N 15E FE SI CLYDES CREEK LEE FARM TRUST

41S 48760 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 NESENW 24 21N 15E FE UT CLYDES CREEK MELOTT LAND PRTNRSHP

41S 48748 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 SWNWNW 20 21N 16E FE UT CLYDES CREEK MELOTT LAND PRTNRSHP

41S 104241 ACTV FILED IR 372.50 GPM 05/15/1893 SWSWNW 17 14N 13E JB COAL BANK COULEE WALKER, THELMA J TRUST

41S 104239 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1943 NENWNE 24 14N 12E JB SP COAL BANK COULEE WALKER, THELMA J TRUST

41S 104240 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1943 NWNWNW 24 14N 12E JB SP COAL BANK COULEE WALKER, THELMA J TRUST

41S 9498 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 NESWNW 23 14N 12E JB SP COAL BANK COULEE CLARY, RICHARD A

41S 104238 ACTV FILED ST  11/13/1900 NWSESW 13 14N 12E JB UT COAL BANK COULEE WALKER, THELMA J TRUST

41S 104237 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 NESENW 24 14N 12E JB UT COAL BANK COULEE WALKER, THELMA J TRUST
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41S 30130563 ACTV USE ST  05/30/1882 W2NE 11 15N 11E JB

W2NW 2 15N 11E JB

NENWSW 2 15N 11E JB

E2SW 2 15N 11E JB

NENENW 11 15N 11E JB

COAL MINE COULEE HUGHES NEWFORD CO

41S 9526 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 06/30/1930 SESWSE 26 15N 18E FE SP CONWAY CREEK NEUDICK, CHERIE L

NEUDICK, JOHN E

41S 57152 ACTV USE ST  07/10/1905 NWSWSW 9 11N 10E JB

E2 8 11N 10E JB

S2 5 11N 10E JB

CORRAL CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57147 ACTV USE ST 3.14 GPM 07/10/1905 SWNESW 5 11N 10E JB SP CORRAL CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 101556 ACTV DECREE IR 12.50 CFS 05/31/1881 SWSENW 1 14N 17E FE COTTONWOOD CREEK ANGUS MCMILLAN LLC

41S 101558 ACTV DECREE IR 12.50 CFS 05/31/1881 SWSENW 1 14N 17E FE COTTONWOOD CREEK ANGUS MCMILLAN LLC

BEST, DALE K

41S 115270 ACTV DECREE IR 12.50 CFS 05/31/1881 SWSENW 1 14N 17E FE COTTONWOOD CREEK MCMILLAN TRUST

41S 115272 ACTV DECREE ST  05/31/1881 SWSENW 1 14N 17E FE COTTONWOOD CREEK MCMILLAN TRUST

41S 19333 ACTV FILED IR 1.74 CFS 03/20/1882 NENENW 12 14N 17E FE COTTONWOOD CREEK BARTA, CATHERINE M

BARTA, JOSHUA D

HARMON, JANE E

HARMON, RODNEY D

41S 115261 ACTV FILED IR 3.52 CFS 04/30/1882 NWSWNE 35 15N 17E FE COTTONWOOD CREEK JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K

41S 101561 ACTV FILED IR 4.06 CFS 05/16/1882 SWSENW 1 14N 17E FE COTTONWOOD CREEK ANGUS MCMILLAN LLC
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41S 117516 ACTV FILED IR 4.55 CFS 05/16/1882 NWNWNE 35 15N 17E FE COTTONWOOD CREEK BOLME, KATHERINE A

REDDISH, EILEEN F

WALLING, JOHN R

WALLING, MARILYN K

WALLING, MARK C

WALLING, PAMELA J

YAEGER, PEARLE S

YAEGER, RICHARD A

YAEGER, ROGER W

41S 162189 ACTV FILED IR 1.71 CFS 06/02/1882 SESWSW 15 15N 17E FE COTTONWOOD CREEK LAKE RANCH LLC

41S 30069678 ACTV FILED IR 1.40 CFS 06/02/1882 SESWSW 15 15N 17E FE COTTONWOOD CREEK JENNI, KELLY L

JENNI, ROBERT W

41S 48770 ACTV FILED ST  04/29/1883 SE 22 15N 17E FE COTTONWOOD CREEK MCMILLAN TRUST

41S 48771 ACTV FILED IR 1.31 CFS 04/29/1883 NENWSW 26 15N 17E FE COTTONWOOD CREEK MCMILLAN TRUST

41S 104400 ACTV FILED IR 416.50 GPM 06/05/1883 NENESW 5 15N 17E FE COTTONWOOD CREEK CUMMINGS, DREW TS

CUMMINGS, MARGARET F

CUMMINGS, THOMAS H

41S 48797 ACTV FILED ST  05/25/1884 SWNWSW 28 14N 18E FE

S2N2 29 14N 18E FE

SE 29 14N 18E FE

COTTONWOOD CREEK BULLIONS, BARBARA W

BULLIONS, JOHN L

41S 101562 ACTV FILED IR 1.90 CFS 06/09/1884 NWNWNE 35 15N 17E FE COTTONWOOD CREEK ANGUS MCMILLAN LLC

41S 104291 ACTV FILED IR 3.79 CFS 06/30/1884 NESENE 19 14N 18E FE COTTONWOOD CREEK SEVEN PINES RANCH PARTNERSHIP
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41S 162194 ACTV USE ST  02/20/1885 16 15N 17E FE

W2 9 15N 17E FE

N2 8 15N 17E FE

S2S2 5 15N 17E FE

COTTONWOOD CREEK CUMMINGS, DREW TS

CUMMINGS, MARGARET F

CUMMINGS, THOMAS H

JENNI, KELLY L

JENNI, MARY C

JENNI, ROBERT W

LAKE RANCH LLC

41S 101573 ACTV FILED IR 5.99 CFS 06/24/1889 SWNWNE 33 14N 18E FE COTTONWOOD CREEK BULLIONS, BARBARA W

BULLIONS, JOHN L

41S 135422 ACTV USE ST  04/21/1891 E2 33 14N 18E FE

SW 34 14N 18E FE

COTTONWOOD CREEK GATZ LAND LLC

WENTE, CARLA J

WENTE, HAL C

WENTE, MICHAEL A

41S 30131349 ACTV USE ST  06/10/1891 NE 35 15N 17E FE

NESE 35 15N 17E FE

SW 36 15N 17E FE

E2SWSE 26 15N 17E FE

COTTONWOOD CREEK KMK INVESTMENTS, LLC

41S 139553 ACTV USE ST  03/03/1893 E2 32 16N 17E FE COTTONWOOD CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 43174 ACTV FILED IR 3.01 CFS 07/13/1893 SENWSE 22 15N 17E FE COTTONWOOD CREEK MACHLER, CODY

MACHLER, SAMUEL

MACHLER, TAYLOR

41S 32644 ACTV FILED IR 2.77 CFS 06/07/1895 SWNENW 29 14N 18E FE COTTONWOOD CREEK MCCOLLUM, ERIC J

41S 115271 ACTV FILED IR 10.92 CFS 06/30/1898 SWSESW 1 14N 17E FE COTTONWOOD CREEK MCMILLAN TRUST

41S 48832 ACTV USE ST  01/15/1906 SESESW 28 16N 17E FE

SWSE 28 16N 17E FE

COTTONWOOD CREEK VISSCHER, SARALEE N IRREVOCABLE QTIP 
TRUST

41S 30105195 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1909 E2W2 14 13N 18E FE

E2E2NW 23 13N 18E FE

SWSWNE 23 13N 18E FE

COTTONWOOD CREEK BARTA, RANDALL W

BARTA, SUSAN A
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41S 30131358 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1925 S2S2SW 36 15N 17E FE COTTONWOOD CREEK KMK INVESTMENTS, LLC

41S 30125596 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1928 SWNESE 3 13N 18E FE

E2NESE 3 13N 18E FE

SWNE 3 13N 18E FE

COTTONWOOD CREEK ENESS, JILL A

ENESS, THOMAS D

41S 134312 ACTV USE IR 3.63 CFS 12/31/1929 SESWSW 15 15N 17E FE COTTONWOOD CREEK LAKE, ALLEN T

41S 30069622 ACTV USE IR 3.12 CFS 12/31/1929 SESWSW 15 15N 17E FE COTTONWOOD CREEK JENNI, KELLY L

JENNI, ROBERT W

41S 134173 ACTV USE IR 237.87 GPM 12/31/1934 SESWSW 36 15N 17E FE COTTONWOOD CREEK KMK INVESTMENTS, LLC

41S 138281 ACTV USE IR 100.00 GPM 12/31/1955 NWNESE 28 16N 17E FE

NWSENE 28 16N 17E FE

COTTONWOOD CREEK SASS LAND LLC

41S 104399 ACTV USE IR 3.01 CFS 07/22/1971 NWSWNE 5 15N 17E FE COTTONWOOD CREEK CUMMINGS, DREW TS

CUMMINGS, MARGARET F

CUMMINGS, THOMAS H

41S 30131132 ACTV USE MD 15.00 GPM 12/31/1849 SESESW 18 14N 18E FE

SWSWSE 19 14N 18E FE

SP COTTONWOOD CREEK MCCOLLUM, ERIC J

41S 30131128 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1882 SESESW 19 14N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK MCCOLLUM, ERIC J

41S 135417 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1886 NWSWNW 34 14N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK GATZ LAND LLC

41S 135424 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1886 NWSWNW 34 14N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK GATZ LAND LLC

41S 29497 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1890 NWNENW 15 13N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK OLSEN, JACQUELIN A

OLSEN, ROBERT H

WILCOX, CHAD J

WILCOX, NANCY A

WILCOX, STACY A

41S 115284 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SWSENW 26 15N 17E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK MCMILLAN TRUST

41S 30131353 ACTV USE ST  06/10/1891 W2NESE 35 15N 17E FE

SESENE 35 15N 17E FE

NWNWSW 36 15N 17E FE

SWSWNW 36 15N 17E FE

SP COTTONWOOD CREEK KMK INVESTMENTS, LLC

08/18/2022 Page 111

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 139536 ACTV FILED IR 390.46 GPM 06/11/1900 NENENW 1 14N 17E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK MCMILLAN TRUST

41S 30130044 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 12/31/1900 SESESENW 30 13N 19E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK HARMON, EDNA M REVOCABLE TRUST

HARMON, JANE E

HARMON, RODNEY D

41S 30130244 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 SWSENE 15 15N 17E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK MALONEY, BRIAN

RASOR, RACHEL

SWANBY, CAROL

41S 101564 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1915 NESESE 27 15N 17E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK ANGUS MCMILLAN LLC

41S 101572 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1915 NESESE 27 15N 17E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK ANGUS MCMILLAN LLC

41S 135415 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1915 SENWSE 15 13N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK BARTA, RANDALL W

BARTA, SUSAN A

41S 134175 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1925 NWNWSW 36 15N 17E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK KMK INVESTMENTS, LLC

41S 134176 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1925 NESENE 35 15N 17E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK KMK INVESTMENTS, LLC

41S 30131355 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1925 SESWNW 36 15N 17E FE

N2NWSW 36 15N 17E FE

SP COTTONWOOD CREEK KMK INVESTMENTS, LLC

41S 30131357 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1925 S2SWSW 36 15N 17E FE

SWSESW 36 15N 17E FE

SP COTTONWOOD CREEK KMK INVESTMENTS, LLC

41S 134174 ACTV USE IR 1.06 CFS 12/31/1927 NENENW 1 14N 17E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK KMK INVESTMENTS, LLC

41S 134177 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1927 NENENW 1 14N 17E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK KMK INVESTMENTS, LLC

41S 104339 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1930 SWSESW 17 14N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK HILLIARD, LARRY C

HILLIARD, VICKI M

41S 25119 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 SESESE 1 14N 17E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK BARTA, CATHERINE M

BARTA, JOSHUA D

HARMON, JANE E

HARMON, RODNEY D

41S 104341 ACTV FILED ST 5.00 GPM 06/30/1941 SWSENE 18 14N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK ANDERSON, BRANDON C

ANDERSON, KATHERINE Y
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41S 138157 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 SWSWNE 13 13N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK SIMMONS, CHARLEY A

SIMMONS, SHIRLEYANN

41S 138159 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 NWSWNE 24 13N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK HARMON, EDNA M REVOCABLE TRUST

HARMON, JANE E

HARMON, RODNEY D

41S 30130043 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 NESESE 24 13N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK HARMON, EDNA M REVOCABLE TRUST

HARMON, JANE E

HARMON, RODNEY D

41S 135416 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 10/31/1945 SESENW 23 13N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK BARTA, RANDALL W

BARTA, SUSAN A

41S 30131360 ACTV USE DM 4.00 GPM 12/31/1945 SWNENESE 4 13N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK FARR, BEVERLY J

FARR, VICTOR T

41S 30131361 ACTV USE ST 4.00 GPM 12/31/1945 SWNENESE 4 13N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK FARR, BEVERLY J

FARR, VICTOR T

41S 30131364 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 SENWNE 10 13N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK FARR, BEVERLY J

FARR, VICTOR T

41S 30131365 ACTV USE ST 2.00 GPM 12/31/1945 NESENWSW 10 13N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK FARR, BEVERLY J

FARR, VICTOR T

41S 30131366 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 SWNESWNW 10 13N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK FARR, BEVERLY J

FARR, VICTOR T

41S 30131367 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 SWNESESW 10 13N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK FARR, BEVERLY J

FARR, VICTOR T

41S 30131368 ACTV USE ST 2.00 GPM 12/31/1945 NWSENENW 10 13N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK FARR, BEVERLY J

FARR, VICTOR T

41S 30131369 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 SWSWSWNW 10 13N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK FARR, BEVERLY J

FARR, VICTOR T

41S 30131370 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 SWSWNENW 9 13N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK FARR, BEVERLY J

FARR, VICTOR T

08/18/2022 Page 113

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 30131372 ACTV USE ST 2.00 GPM 12/31/1945 SWSWNWNE 9 13N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK FARR, BEVERLY J

FARR, VICTOR T

41S 30131373 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 SENESWNW 10 13N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK FARR, BEVERLY J

FARR, VICTOR T

41S 30131374 ACTV USE ST 2.00 GPM 12/31/1945 SWNESW 3 13N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK FARR, BEVERLY J

FARR, VICTOR T

41S 30131376 ACTV USE ST 3.00 GPM 12/31/1945 SENENE 10 13N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK FARR, BEVERLY J

FARR, VICTOR T

41S 30131380 ACTV USE ST 2.00 GPM 12/31/1945 NENENENW 10 13N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK FARR, BEVERLY J

FARR, VICTOR T

41S 30131384 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 SWSWSESE 4 13N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK FARR, BEVERLY J

FARR, VICTOR T

41S 30131387 ACTV USE ST 6.00 GPM 12/31/1945 SESESW 3 13N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK FARR, BEVERLY J

FARR, VICTOR T

41S 30131390 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 SWNWSESE 4 13N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK FARR, BEVERLY J

FARR, VICTOR T

41S 30131134 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1949 SESESW 18 14N 18E FE

SWSWSE 19 14N 18E FE

SP COTTONWOOD CREEK MCCOLLUM, ERIC J

41S 30130212 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 06/01/1951 NWSWNE 11 13N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK GORE, IAN N

GORE, STEVIE E

41S 117517 ACTV USE ST  09/10/1954 SWNENE 27 15N 17E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK REDDISH, EILEEN F

WALLING, JOHN R

WALLING, MARILYN K

WALLING, MARK C

WALLING, PAMELA J

41S 16462 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 08/01/1966 SWSESE 16 15N 17E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK NESSELHUF, JOHN W

NESSELHUF, MARJORIE A

08/18/2022 Page 114

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 16463 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 08/01/1966 SWSESE 16 15N 17E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK NESSELHUF, JOHN W

NESSELHUF, MARJORIE A

41S 30131126 ACTV USE MD 15.00 GPM 12/31/1971 SENWSWNE 19 14N 18E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK MCCOLLUM, ERIC J

MCCOLLUM, LYNDE A

41S 119073 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/16/1981 NWNWSW 22 15N 17E FE SP COTTONWOOD CREEK JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K

41S 4430 ACTV USE IR  03/07/1943 NWNW 11 13N 18E FE

SESE 3 13N 18E FE

SWSW 2 13N 18E FE

SI COTTONWOOD CREEK DEFFINBAUGH, JASON L

DEFFINBAUGH, REBECCA J

41S 104278 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1880 SENW 35 15N 17E FE

SWSW 26 15N 17E FE

UT COTTONWOOD CREEK ANGUS MCMILLAN LLC

41S 101571 ACTV FILED ST  05/31/1881 SWSENW 1 14N 17E FE UT COTTONWOOD CREEK ANGUS MCMILLAN LLC

41S 30113565 ACTV USE ST  03/20/1882 S2SE 1 14N 17E FE UT COTTONWOOD CREEK BARTA, CATHERINE M

BARTA, JOSHUA D

41S 117515 ACTV DECREE IR 210.38 GPM 12/31/1882 SENESE 27 15N 17E FE

NESWNE 27 15N 17E FE

UT COTTONWOOD CREEK BOLME, KATHERINE A

REDDISH, EILEEN F

WALLING, JOHN R

WALLING, MARILYN K

WALLING, MARK C

WALLING, PAMELA J

YAEGER, PEARLE S

YAEGER, RICHARD A

YAEGER, ROGER W

41S 30131129 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1882 E2SW 19 14N 18E FE

NWSE 19 14N 18E FE

UT COTTONWOOD CREEK MCCOLLUM, ERIC J

41S 30131161 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1882 NWNESE 27 15N 17E FE UT COTTONWOOD CREEK RUCKMAN, SHANE J
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41S 30131234 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1882 E2NESE 27 15N 17E FE

NWNE 27 15N 17E FE

NWSWNE 27 15N 17E FE

NESWNE 27 15N 17E FE

SESWNE 27 15N 17E FE

NWNESE 27 15N 17E FE

NENESE 27 15N 17E FE

UT COTTONWOOD CREEK REDDISH, EILEEN F

RUCKMAN, VICKY L

WALLING, JOHN R

WALLING, MARILYN K

WALLING, MARK C

WALLING, PAMELA J

YAEGER, DAVID R

YAEGER, LOWELL K

41S 30131131 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1887 S2S2 18 14N 18E FE

NWNWNE 19 14N 18E FE

S2S2NESW 18 14N 18E FE

UT COTTONWOOD CREEK MCCOLLUM, ERIC J

41S 115253 ACTV USE ST  01/14/1888 SW 22 15N 17E FE

E2NE 21 15N 17E FE

UT COTTONWOOD CREEK JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K

41S 135414 ACTV USE ST  04/21/1891 SW 33 14N 18E FE

W2NE 33 14N 18E FE

UT COTTONWOOD CREEK GATZ LAND LLC

WENTE, CARLA J

WENTE, HAL C

WENTE, MICHAEL A

41S 30131352 ACTV USE ST  06/10/1891 NENESE 35 15N 17E FE UT COTTONWOOD CREEK KMK INVESTMENTS, LLC

41S 30131354 ACTV USE ST  06/10/1891 NESE 35 15N 17E FE

SENE 35 15N 17E FE

NWNWSW 36 15N 17E FE

SWSWNW 36 15N 17E FE

UT COTTONWOOD CREEK KMK INVESTMENTS, LLC

41S 30130213 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 NESWNW 11 13N 18E FE

SENW 11 13N 18E FE

S2NE 11 13N 18E FE

UT COTTONWOOD CREEK GORE, IAN N

GORE, STEVIE E

41S 30130229 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 N2SENW 11 13N 18E FE

W2NWNE 11 13N 18E FE

UT COTTONWOOD CREEK GORE, IAN N

GORE, STEVIE E
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41S 109117 ACTV USE IR 161.57 GPM 07/01/1924 NWSENW 22 15N 17E FE UT COTTONWOOD CREEK MACHLER, CODY

MACHLER, SAMUEL

MACHLER, TAYLOR

41S 30131359 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1925 SESWSW 36 15N 17E FE UT COTTONWOOD CREEK KMK INVESTMENTS, LLC

41S 37842 ACTV USE ST  09/20/1930 W2NE 33 14N 18E FE UT COTTONWOOD CREEK WENTE, CARLA J

WENTE, HAL C

WENTE, MICHAEL A

41S 138167 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 NESWNE 25 13N 18E FE UT COTTONWOOD CREEK HARMON, EDNA M REVOCABLE TRUST

HARMON, JANE E

HARMON, RODNEY D

41S 4429 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1943 N2NW 11 13N 18E FE UT COTTONWOOD CREEK DEFFINBAUGH, JASON L

DEFFINBAUGH, REBECCA J

41S 109119 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1944 NESESW 10 15N 17E FE UT COTTONWOOD CREEK MACHLER, CODY

MACHLER, SAMUEL

MACHLER, TAYLOR

41S 30131363 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 NWNE 9 13N 18E FE

SWSE 4 13N 18E FE

UT COTTONWOOD CREEK FARR, BEVERLY J

FARR, VICTOR T

41S 30131364 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 NWNE 10 13N 18E FE

SE 3 13N 18E FE

UT COTTONWOOD CREEK FARR, BEVERLY J

FARR, VICTOR T

41S 109118 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1948 SWNWNW 10 15N 17E FE UT COTTONWOOD CREEK MACHLER, CODY

MACHLER, SAMUEL

MACHLER, TAYLOR

41S 117518 ACTV USE ST  10/15/1959 SESWNE 27 15N 17E FE UT COTTONWOOD CREEK BOLME, KATHERINE A

WALLING, JANET L

YAEGER, PEARLE S

YAEGER, RICHARD A

YAEGER, ROGER W
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41S 115252 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1966 NWSWNW 22 15N 17E FE UT COTTONWOOD CREEK JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K

41S 25126 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 10/31/1971 NESENW 22 15N 17E FE UT COTTONWOOD CREEK ANDERSON, KATHIE J

MACHLER, CODY

MACHLER, SAMUEL

MACHLER, TAYLOR

41S 25127 ACTV USE FW 150.00 GPM 10/31/1971 NESENW 22 15N 17E FE UT COTTONWOOD CREEK ANDERSON, KATHIE J

41S 57210 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1900 S2 1 12N 18E FE

NE 2 12N 18E FE

E2 13 12N 18E FE

E2E2 24 12N 18E FE

W2 7 12N 19E FE

NW 18 12N 19E FE

SW 19 12N 19E FE

N2 30 12N 19E FE

W2W2 35 13N 18E FE

NE 12 12N 18E FE

COTTONWOOD CREEK, EAST FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 138181 ACTV USE IR 4.38 CFS 06/01/1938 NESESE 17 14N 13E JB COURTNEYS CREEK FIECHTNER, KEVIN

FIECHTNER, TAMMY

PERRY, LAYTON

41S 10525 ACTV FILED IR 246.84 GPM 07/02/1947 SESENE 15 14N 12E JB COURTNEYS CREEK CLARY, RICHARD A

41S 10533 ACTV FILED ST  07/02/1947 SWNW 14 14N 12E JB COURTNEYS CREEK CLARY, RICHARD A

41S 9501 ACTV FILED IR 390.46 GPM 07/09/1947 SWNENW 14 14N 12E JB

SESENE 15 14N 12E JB

COURTNEYS CREEK CLARY, RICHARD A

41S 128276 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1890 NWSENE 16 14N 12E JB SP COURTNEYS CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 10536 ACTV FILED ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1920 SWSWNW 14 14N 12E JB SP COURTNEYS CREEK CLARY, RICHARD A
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41S 6813 ACTV FILED DM 6.00 GPM 12/31/1928 SWNWNE 14 14N 12E JB SP COURTNEYS CREEK CLARY, RICHARD A

41S 6814 ACTV FILED ST 6.00 GPM 12/31/1928 SENENW 14 14N 12E JB SP COURTNEYS CREEK CLARY, RICHARD A

41S 113146 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1945 SENW 17 14N 13E JB SI COURTNEYS CREEK WALKER, THELMA J TRUST

41S 134384 ACTV USE ST  07/28/1957 SESESE 11 14N 12E JB UT COURTNEYS CREEK MCCOLLUM, JAMES E

41S 135261 ACTV FILED ST  05/04/1901 NE 20 14N 12E JB

NW 21 14N 12E JB

NE 21 14N 12E JB

SESENW 15 14N 12E JB

SW 15 14N 12E JB

COURTNEYS CREEK, NORTH FORK PETERSON, ALICE M

41S 150664 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 NENWNE 21 14N 12E JB COURTNEYS CREEK, NORTH FORK PETERSON, ALICE M

41S 128271 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1934 NESESE 16 14N 12E JB COURTNEYS CREEK, NORTH FORK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 150665 ACTV FILED ST  11/07/1898 SESESW 21 14N 12E JB SP COURTNEYS CREEK, NORTH FORK PETERSON, ALICE M

41S 6815 ACTV FILED ST 4.00 GPM 12/31/1930 SWNESE 21 14N 12E JB SP COURTNEYS CREEK, NORTH FORK CLARY, RICHARD A

41S 128272 ACTV USE ST 2.00 GPM 04/15/1934 SWSWSW 16 14N 12E JB SP COURTNEYS CREEK, NORTH FORK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 135267 ACTV FILED IR 2.50 CFS 12/04/1891 NWSWSW 15 14N 12E JB UT COURTNEYS CREEK, NORTH FORK PETERSON, ALICE M

41S 135263 ACTV FILED ST  11/12/1892 SWSENE 21 14N 12E JB UT COURTNEYS CREEK, NORTH FORK PETERSON, ALICE M

41S 150670 ACTV FILED IR 2.50 CFS 11/12/1892 SESENE 21 14N 12E JB UT COURTNEYS CREEK, NORTH FORK PETERSON, ALICE M

41S 150666 ACTV FILED IR 1.00 CFS 11/07/1898 SWSESW 21 14N 12E JB UT COURTNEYS CREEK, NORTH FORK PETERSON, ALICE M

41S 135265 ACTV FILED IR 4.50 CFS 05/04/1901 SENENE 20 14N 12E JB UT COURTNEYS CREEK, NORTH FORK PETERSON, ALICE M

41S 135264 ACTV FILED ST  06/02/1902 NWSWNE 20 14N 12E JB UT COURTNEYS CREEK, NORTH FORK PETERSON, ALICE M

41S 135266 ACTV FILED IR 4.50 CFS 06/02/1902 NWSWNE 20 14N 12E JB UT COURTNEYS CREEK, NORTH FORK PETERSON, ALICE M

41S 150667 ACTV FILED IR 4.50 CFS 06/02/1902 SESENE 20 14N 12E JB UT COURTNEYS CREEK, NORTH FORK PETERSON, ALICE M

41S 128270 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1934 SESESW 16 14N 12E JB UT COURTNEYS CREEK, NORTH FORK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 128273 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1934 SWSWSW 16 14N 12E JB UT COURTNEYS CREEK, NORTH FORK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
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41S 150669 ACTV FILED IR 341.09 GPM 11/12/1892 SESWNW 22 14N 12E JB COURTNEYS CREEK, SOUTH FORK PETERSON, ALICE M

41S 18180 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 04/15/1930 NWNESW 22 14N 12E JB SP COURTNEYS CREEK, SOUTH FORK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 150668 ACTV FILED IR 5.00 CFS 03/01/1892 SWSWNE 21 14N 12E JB UT COURTNEYS CREEK, SOUTH FORK PETERSON, ALICE M

41S 135262 ACTV FILED ST  11/12/1892 SWSENW 22 14N 12E JB UT COURTNEYS CREEK, SOUTH FORK PETERSON, ALICE M

41S 30140883 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 N2NESW 28 21N 16E FE

NWSE 28 21N 16E FE

N2NWSW 28 21N 16E FE

NENESE 29 21N 16E FE

NESW 29 21N 16E FE

N2NWSE 29 21N 16E FE

N2NWSW 29 21N 16E FE

S2SENE 29 21N 16E FE

SESENW 29 21N 16E FE

S2SWNE 29 21N 16E FE

COYOTE COULEE USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 132005 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SESWSE 23 21N 15E FE SP COYOTE COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132012 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NWSESW 23 21N 15E FE SP COYOTE COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132013 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NWSESW 23 21N 15E FE SP COYOTE COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132024 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NWSESW 23 21N 15E FE SP COYOTE COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132025 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NESWSW 23 21N 15E FE SP COYOTE COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132026 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SWSESE 23 21N 15E FE SP COYOTE COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132027 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SESWSE 23 21N 15E FE SP COYOTE COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132037 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NESWSW 23 21N 15E FE SP COYOTE COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 48752 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1910 SESENE 30 21N 16E FE SP COYOTE COULEE MELOTT LAND PRTNRSHP

41S 48753 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1910 NESWNW 30 21N 16E FE SP COYOTE COULEE MELOTT LAND PRTNRSHP

41S 47804 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 04/15/1917 NESWNW 36 21N 15E FE SP COYOTE COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
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41S 12484 ACTV FILED ST 6.00 GPM 12/31/1930 NWNWSW 36 21N 15E FE SP COYOTE COULEE FALLS COULEE LLC

41S 12487 ACTV FILED ST 3.00 GPM 12/31/1930 NWNWNW 31 21N 16E FE SP COYOTE COULEE FALLS COULEE LLC

41S 48756 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1937 NWSWNE 25 21N 15E FE SP COYOTE COULEE MELOTT LAND PRTNRSHP

41S 104244 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1912 E2 34 21N 15E FE SI COYOTE COULEE LEE FARM TRUST

41S 128236 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1917 N2 36 21N 15E FE UT COYOTE COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 12478 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 N2N2SW 36 21N 15E FE

S2SW 30 21N 16E FE

N2NWNW 31 21N 16E FE

UT COYOTE COULEE FALLS COULEE LLC

41S 12480 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 NESWNE 35 21N 15E FE UT COYOTE COULEE FALLS COULEE LLC

41S 12485 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 N2NE 35 21N 15E FE UT COYOTE COULEE FALLS COULEE LLC

41S 48764 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1939 NWNWSE 26 21N 15E FE UT COYOTE COULEE MELOTT LAND PRTNRSHP

41S 105458 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1939 NENENW 26 21N 15E FE UT COYOTE COULEE MELOTT LAND PRTNRSHP

41S 48763 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 NWSENE 26 21N 15E FE UT COYOTE COULEE MELOTT LAND PRTNRSHP

41S 48762 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 NWSWSE 25 21N 15E FE UT COYOTE COULEE MELOTT LAND PRTNRSHP

41S 140041 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1963 SWNWSE 23 21N 15E FE UT COYOTE COULEE ALLEN, TRACEY L

ALLEN, VERN L

41S 141256 ACTV FILED IR 1.40 CFS 03/16/1889 NWNESE 5 12N 14E JB COYOTE CREEK COYOTE CREEK

41S 134255 ACTV FILED IR 421.87 GPM 06/28/1889 SESESW 9 17N 13E JB COYOTE CREEK TESAREK, E JOYCE

41S 148365 ACTV FILED IR 188.50 GPM 12/22/1890 NWSENW 5 15N 12E JB COYOTE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 148366 ACTV FILED IR 219.91 GPM 12/22/1890 NWNWNE 5 15N 12E JB COYOTE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 148367 ACTV FILED IR 390.46 GPM 12/22/1890 NWNWNE 5 15N 12E JB COYOTE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 160560 ACTV FILED IR 188.50 GPM 12/22/1890 NWSENW 5 15N 12E JB COYOTE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 160561 ACTV FILED IR 219.91 GPM 12/22/1890 NWNE 5 15N 12E JB COYOTE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G
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41S 2433 ACTV FILED ST  04/10/1891 SESE 34 18N 13E FE

3 17N 13E JB

NWNW 10 17N 13E JB

COYOTE CREEK DRIVDAHL, JOHN O

HATHAWAY JUDITH BASIN FAMILY LTD 
PARTNERSHIP

MOUSEL, MELISSA M

QUICK, MASON V

QUICK, MORGAN J

41S 126816 ACTV FILED IR  08/15/1892 SESWNE 7 12N 14E JB COYOTE CREEK HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 30131383 ACTV USE ST  11/16/1892 NESE 19 18N 14E FE

NWSENW 30 18N 14E FE

NWSESE 19 18N 14E FE

COYOTE CREEK HOLGATE LLC

41S 30120662 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1892 NW 16 17N 13E JB

E2SE 19 17N 13E JB

W2 20 17N 13E JB

N2N2NE 30 17N 13E JB

NWNE 20 17N 13E JB

COYOTE CREEK BERG, SHERRY L

BERG, TRAVIS A

41S 48796 ACTV FILED IR 190.00 GPM 05/10/1893 NWNWSW 20 18N 14E FE

SWSWNW 20 18N 14E FE

SESWNW 20 18N 14E FE

COYOTE CREEK SKYHOOK LAND & CATTLE LLC

41S 30131229 ACTV ST  05/10/1893 E2NW 20 18N 14E FE

SWNW 20 18N 14E FE

NWNWSW 20 18N 14E FE

COYOTE CREEK SKYHOOK LAND & CATTLE LLC

41S 139287 ACTV FILED ST  03/13/1896 25 18N 13E FE

35 18N 13E FE

NW 30 18N 14E FE

S2S2 19 18N 14E FE

COYOTE CREEK HOLGATE LLC

VESTAL, ELENA L

VESTAL, STACEY

41S 119082 ACTV FILED IR 7.96 CFS 03/20/1896 SENESE 3 15N 17E FE COYOTE CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, NANCY L

41S 115241 ACTV USE ST  05/06/1896 34 16N 17E FE COYOTE CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, NANCY L

08/18/2022 Page 122

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 30107072 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1896 E2SWNW 34 16N 17E FE COYOTE CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, NANCY L

41S 119068 ACTV USE ST  11/20/1899 W2NE 3 15N 17E FE

S2 34 16N 17E FE

COYOTE CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, NANCY L

41S 126815 ACTV FILED IR  10/20/1906 NWSWSE 7 12N 14E JB COYOTE CREEK HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 128207 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1910 NWNWSW 16 17N 13E JB COYOTE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 128203 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1919 3 12N 14E JB

3 12N 14E JB

COYOTE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 134258 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1920 NWNWSE 3 17N 13E JB

SWSWNE 3 17N 13E JB

COYOTE CREEK HATHAWAY JUDITH BASIN FAMILY LTD 
PARTNERSHIP

41S 134260 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1920 SWSWSE 9 17N 13E JB

SWNWSE 9 17N 13E JB

COYOTE CREEK HATHAWAY JUDITH BASIN FAMILY LTD 
PARTNERSHIP

41S 134274 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 S2NE 9 17N 13E JB COYOTE CREEK HATHAWAY JUDITH BASIN FAMILY LTD 
PARTNERSHIP

41S 134275 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 NE 3 17N 13E JB COYOTE CREEK HATHAWAY JUDITH BASIN FAMILY LTD 
PARTNERSHIP

41S 119069 ACTV USE ST  01/11/1927 SWSW 2 15N 17E FE COYOTE CREEK BOETTGER, MONTE J

BOETTGER, WADE R

BOETTGER, WEST G

41S 126822 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1930 SESESE 6 12N 14E JB COYOTE CREEK HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 126243 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1939 SESESE 14 12N 13E JB COYOTE CREEK HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 135334 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1940 NWNESW 27 16N 12E JB COYOTE CREEK BAILEY, ELVIN L

41S 131742 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 11 15N 17E FE

SWNWSW 2 15N 17E FE

SENESE 3 15N 17E FE

NENESE 3 15N 17E FE

SWSENE 3 15N 17E FE

COYOTE CREEK BUTCHER, JAMES E

BUTCHER, THOMAS H
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41S 160548 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1942 N2 5 15N 12E JB

S2 33 16N 12E JB

SESESE 32 16N 12E JB

COYOTE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 100209 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 SENE 3 12N 14E JB

NENWSW 2 12N 14E JB

SWSWNW 2 12N 14E JB

COYOTE CREEK SWANSON, JUDITH A

SWANSON, LESLIE R

41S 5406 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1950 NESWSW 27 16N 12E JB COYOTE CREEK HAMMER, KAYLA

HAMMER, NICK

41S 30130801 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 SWNESW 2 12N 14E JB

S2S2 2 12N 14E JB

COYOTE CREEK WATSON LTD PARTNERSHIP

41S 148585 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1952 SE 25 17N 12E JB

NW 30 17N 13E JB

NWSW 30 17N 13E JB

COYOTE CREEK METCALF, WILLIAM D

41S 128210 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1955 NENESE 3 12N 14E JB COYOTE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30131068 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1955 N2SW 14 16N 12E JB

W2 14 16N 12E JB

11 16N 12E JB

W2NW 12 16N 12E JB

1 16N 12E JB

SW 36 17N 12E JB

COYOTE CREEK RITTER FARMS INC

RITTER, ROSS

41S 128221 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1956 NWSE 36 17N 12E JB COYOTE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 160550 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1958 NWSENW 5 15N 12E JB COYOTE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 16467 ACTV FILED IR 350.00 GPM 07/31/1961 SWNWNE 14 16N 12E JB COYOTE CREEK RITTER, ROSS

41S 5007 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1965 SENWNW 18 12N 14E JB COYOTE CREEK DOVER, DAVID

DOVER, MICHELE

08/18/2022 Page 124

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 115256 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1966 SESWSW 2 15N 17E FE COYOTE CREEK BOETTGER, MONTE J

BOETTGER, WADE R

BOETTGER, WEST G

41S 115262 ACTV USE IR  08/31/1966 SESWSW 2 15N 17E FE COYOTE CREEK BOETTGER, MONTE J

BOETTGER, WADE R

BOETTGER, WEST G

41S 115266 ACTV USE FW  08/31/1966 SESWSW 2 15N 17E FE COYOTE CREEK BOETTGER, MONTE J

BOETTGER, WADE R

BOETTGER, WEST G

41S 135542 ACTV FILED ST  09/23/1970 NWSWNW 4 12N 14E JB COYOTE CREEK COYOTE CREEK

41S 141257 ACTV FILED IR 417.38 GPM 09/23/1970 SWSENE 5 12N 14E JB COYOTE CREEK COYOTE CREEK

41S 141254 ACTV USE IR 224.40 GPM 07/01/1972 SWNENW 4 12N 14E JB COYOTE CREEK COYOTE CREEK

41S 121194 ACTV FILED ST  12/22/1890 NWSWNW 5 15N 12E JB SP COYOTE CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 126819 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1892 NWNESW 7 12N 14E JB SP COYOTE CREEK HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 18195 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1910 SWNESW 16 17N 13E JB SP COYOTE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 18196 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1910 SESESW 16 17N 13E JB SP COYOTE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30131385 ACTV USE ST  12/15/1910 SENENE 30 18N 14E FE

NESENE 30 18N 14E FE

SP COYOTE CREEK HOLGATE LLC

41S 100177 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 NWSENE 23 12N 13E JB SP COYOTE CREEK OLSON, LEON E

OLSON, VIRGINIA A

41S 100178 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 SWSENW 23 12N 13E JB SP COYOTE CREEK OLSON, LEON E

OLSON, VIRGINIA A

41S 100179 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 SESWNE 23 12N 13E JB SP COYOTE CREEK OLSON, LEON E

OLSON, VIRGINIA A

41S 100180 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 SWSWSE 23 12N 13E JB SP COYOTE CREEK OLSON, LEON E

OLSON, VIRGINIA A
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41S 30131389 ACTV USE ST  09/28/1911 SWNENW 29 18N 14E FE

NWNENW 29 18N 14E FE

NENWNW 29 18N 14E FE

SP COYOTE CREEK HOLGATE LLC

41S 30131392 ACTV USE ST  09/28/1911 NWNENW 29 18N 14E FE SP COYOTE CREEK HOLGATE LLC

41S 30131381 ACTV USE ST  05/03/1913 NWSE 30 18N 14E FE SP COYOTE CREEK HOLGATE LLC

41S 30131377 ACTV USE ST  05/27/1913 SWNESW 30 18N 14E FE SP COYOTE CREEK HOLGATE LLC

41S 30131388 ACTV USE ST  11/18/1914 NWNWNW 29 18N 14E FE

SWSWSW 20 18N 14E FE

SP COYOTE CREEK HOLGATE LLC

41S 30131393 ACTV USE ST  07/20/1915 SWSWSE 20 18N 14E FE

SESESW 20 18N 14E FE

SP COYOTE CREEK HOLGATE LLC

41S 30131394 ACTV USE ST  07/20/1915 SWSWSE 20 18N 14E FE SP COYOTE CREEK HOLGATE LLC

41S 30131395 ACTV USE ST  07/20/1915 SESWSE 20 18N 14E FE

NESWSE 20 18N 14E FE

SWSESE 20 18N 14E FE

SP COYOTE CREEK HOLGATE LLC

41S 30131396 ACTV USE ST  07/20/1915 S2SESE 20 18N 14E FE

S2N2SESE 20 18N 14E FE

SP COYOTE CREEK HOLGATE LLC

41S 134276 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 07/01/1916 NWNWNW 15 17N 13E JB SP COYOTE CREEK HATHAWAY JUDITH BASIN FAMILY LTD 
PARTNERSHIP

41S 10466 ACTV USE MC 100.00 GPM 08/18/1919 E2NENE 36 18N 13E FE SP COYOTE CREEK DENTON, TOWN OF

41S 139286 ACTV FILED ST 5.00 GPM 08/18/1919 NENENE 36 18N 13E FE SP COYOTE CREEK VESTAL, ELENA L

VESTAL, STACEY

41S 139288 ACTV FILED ST  08/18/1919 SENENE 36 18N 13E FE SP COYOTE CREEK VESTAL, ELENA L

VESTAL, STACEY

41S 139289 ACTV FILED ST  08/18/1919 SWNWNE 36 18N 13E FE SP COYOTE CREEK VESTAL, ELENA L

VESTAL, STACEY

41S 115259 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1920 SESWSW 2 15N 17E FE SP COYOTE CREEK BOETTGER, MONTE J

BOETTGER, WADE R

BOETTGER, WEST G
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41S 134270 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 NWNWNE 3 17N 13E JB SP COYOTE CREEK HATHAWAY JUDITH BASIN FAMILY LTD 
PARTNERSHIP

41S 134271 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 NWSESE 3 17N 13E JB SP COYOTE CREEK HATHAWAY JUDITH BASIN FAMILY LTD 
PARTNERSHIP

41S 134272 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 SWSWSE 3 17N 13E JB SP COYOTE CREEK HATHAWAY JUDITH BASIN FAMILY LTD 
PARTNERSHIP

41S 126817 ACTV USE ST 3.00 GPM 12/31/1927 SENESE 6 12N 14E JB SP COYOTE CREEK HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 48803 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1946 SWSWSE 35 18N 13E FE SP COYOTE CREEK HATLELID, DENNIS D

HATLELID, FAYE A

41S 126818 ACTV USE ST 8.00 GPM 12/31/1948 SESWNE 7 12N 14E JB SP COYOTE CREEK HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 139666 ACTV USE ST 4.00 GPM 12/31/1948 NWSWSW 31 17N 13E JB SP COYOTE CREEK HELMAK

MYLLYMAKI, WALTER E

41S 134256 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1949 SESWSE 4 17N 13E JB SP COYOTE CREEK TESAREK, E JOYCE

41S 134257 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1949 SESWSE 4 17N 13E JB SP COYOTE CREEK TESAREK, E JOYCE

41S 135544 ACTV FILED ST  06/01/1950 SWSWNW 14 12N 13E JB SP COYOTE CREEK COYOTE CREEK

41S 135546 ACTV FILED ST  06/01/1950 SWSWNW 14 12N 13E JB SP COYOTE CREEK COYOTE CREEK

41S 30131075 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1955 SWNWNESE 11 16N 12E JB SP COYOTE CREEK RITTER, ROSS

41S 30131076 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1955 NENWSWNW 12 16N 12E JB SP COYOTE CREEK RITTER, ROSS

41S 18186 ACTV USE ST 3.00 GPM 07/01/1958 SENWNW 9 17N 13E JB SP COYOTE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 4014 ACTV FILED ST 1.50 GPM 09/05/1958 SWSWSE 35 18N 13E FE SP COYOTE CREEK HATLELID, DENNIS D

HATLELID, FAYE A

41S 10564 ACTV FILED ST  08/31/1963 NWNENW 27 16N 12E JB SP COYOTE CREEK PROCTOR, LEONARD L

PROCTOR, MARY SUE

WHITFIELD, KEITH

WHITFIELD, VICKI L

41S 134254 ACTV USE IR  11/03/1891 W2 9 17N 13E JB

S2S2 4 17N 13E JB

SI COYOTE CREEK TESAREK, E JOYCE
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41S 139285 ACTV USE IR  09/15/1892 35 18N 13E FE

NWNW 36 18N 13E FE

25 18N 13E FE

NW 30 18N 14E FE

S2S2 19 18N 14E FE

SI COYOTE CREEK VESTAL, ELENA L

VESTAL, STACEY

41S 126773 ACTV FILED IR  08/31/1886 NWNESW 7 12N 14E JB UT COYOTE CREEK HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 30113081 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NW 24 12N 13E JB

E2NWNE 24 12N 13E JB

UT COYOTE CREEK IVERSON MONTANA LAND TRUST

41S 30131386 ACTV USE ST  11/16/1892 SWSESE 19 18N 14E FE

NESENE 30 18N 14E FE

SENENE 30 18N 14E FE

NENENE 30 18N 14E FE

NWSWNW 29 18N 14E FE

NESWNW 29 18N 14E FE

SWNWNW 29 18N 14E FE

SENWNW 29 18N 14E FE

UT COYOTE CREEK HOLGATE LLC

41S 30131378 ACTV USE ST  03/24/1910 SWSENW 30 18N 14E FE

SWNESW 30 18N 14E FE

NWNESW 30 18N 14E FE

SWSENW 30 18N 14E FE

NWSENW 30 18N 14E FE

UT COYOTE CREEK HOLGATE LLC

41S 30131382 ACTV USE ST  03/24/1910 NWSE 30 18N 14E FE

SWSWNE 30 18N 14E FE

SENW 30 18N 14E FE

UT COYOTE CREEK HOLGATE LLC
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41S 30131391 ACTV USE ST  09/28/1911 SWNENW 29 18N 14E FE

NENWNW 29 18N 14E FE

NWNENW 29 18N 14E FE

SWSW 20 18N 14E FE

SWSESW 20 18N 14E FE

SESESW 20 18N 14E FE

UT COYOTE CREEK HOLGATE LLC

41S 134274 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 SE 9 17N 13E JB UT COYOTE CREEK HATHAWAY JUDITH BASIN FAMILY LTD 
PARTNERSHIP

41S 126821 ACTV USE ST  09/19/1928 NENENW 7 12N 14E JB UT COYOTE CREEK HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 12486 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 N2S2NE 35 21N 15E FE UT COYOTE CREEK FALLS COULEE LLC

41S 139290 ACTV FILED ST  11/01/1937 NESENE 36 18N 13E FE UT COYOTE CREEK VESTAL, ELENA L

VESTAL, STACEY

41S 4012 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 SENWNW 2 17N 13E JB UT COYOTE CREEK HATLELID, DENNIS D

HATLELID, FAYE A

41S 1449 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1942 NENWNW 29 18N 14E FE UT COYOTE CREEK HOLGATE LLC

41S 1451 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1942 NESWSE 20 18N 14E FE UT COYOTE CREEK HOLGATE LLC

41S 1450 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 NWNWSE 30 18N 14E FE UT COYOTE CREEK HOLGATE LLC

41S 48803 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1946 N2NWNE 2 17N 13E JB UT COYOTE CREEK HATLELID, DENNIS D

HATLELID, FAYE A

41S 115240 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1946 SESESE 34 16N 17E FE UT COYOTE CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

41S 139663 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 NWNWSW 29 17N 13E JB UT COYOTE CREEK HELMAK

MYLLYMAKI, WALTER E

41S 30130802 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 SWSE 4 12N 14E JB

S2SE 4 12N 14E JB

SWSW 3 12N 14E JB

E2NE 10 12N 14E JB

N2 11 12N 14E JB

UT COYOTE CREEK WATSON LTD PARTNERSHIP

41S 134273 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1954 SWSWSW 10 17N 13E JB UT COYOTE CREEK HATHAWAY JUDITH BASIN FAMILY LTD 
PARTNERSHIP
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41S 4013 ACTV USE ST  12/17/1957 SENWNW 2 17N 13E JB UT COYOTE CREEK HATLELID, DENNIS D

HATLELID, FAYE A

41S 121196 ACTV FILED ST  12/22/1890 NESWNW 5 15N 12E JB COYOTE SPRING HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 135285 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 SWNENW 29 16N 18E FE SP CROOKED CREEK LUCAS, ALLISON K

LUCAS, MICHAEL J

41S 57156 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 E2E2 18 11N 11E JB

E2 19 11N 11E JB

W2W2W2 20 11N 11E JB

CROSS CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 101570 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1881 S2 27 15N 17E FE

SENW 28 15N 17E FE

N2SE 28 15N 17E FE

CROW COULEE ANGUS MCMILLAN LLC

41S 30119325 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1881 W2NENW 28 15N 17E FE

NENWNW 28 15N 17E FE

SESWSW 21 15N 17E FE

CROW COULEE MCMILLAN TRUST

41S 101557 ACTV FILED IR 336.60 GPM 05/31/1881 SENWSE 28 15N 17E FE SP CROW COULEE ANGUS MCMILLAN LLC

41S 30119326 ACTV USE DM 35.00 GPM 12/31/1926 SENENW 28 15N 17E FE SP CROW COULEE MCMILLAN TRUST

41S 101569 ACTV FILED ST 7.50 GPM 12/31/1963 SENWSE 28 15N 17E FE SP CROW COULEE ANGUS MCMILLAN LLC

41S 30106906 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1963 SENWSE 28 15N 17E FE SP CROW CREEK ANGUS MCMILLAN LLC

41S 57204 ACTV USE IS 5.00 GPM 11/05/1906 NWNWNW 19 12N 18E FE SP CRYSTAL LAKE USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57203 DISS DM SP CRYSTAL LAKE USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 30114563 ACTV USE ST  11/01/1901 NENESE 12 14N 15E JB

NE 12 14N 15E JB

DAWKINS BRANCH VIERTEL SAMUEL RANCH LLC

41S 14622 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1960 SW 1 14N 15E JB DAWKINS BRANCH KELLOM, ALISON

KELLOM, ANDY
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41S 14668 ACTV USE IR 1.25 CFS 05/01/1960 SESESW 1 14N 15E JB DAWKINS BRANCH KELLOM, ALISON

KELLOM, ANDY

41S 14614 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1960 SENWSW 1 14N 15E JB DAWKINS BRANCH KELLOM, ALISON

KELLOM, ANDY

41S 117441 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 NENWSW 17 14N 16E FE UT DAWKINS BRANCH TYLER, PAUL A

41S 57154 ACTV USE ST  07/10/1905 13 11N 10E JB

S2SESE 14 11N 10E JB

N2 23 11N 10E JB

SE 22 11N 10E JB

27 11N 10E JB

DEADHORSE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 18155 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1930 NWSESE 22 14N 12E JB DEADMAN COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 104219 ACTV USE ST 3.00 GPM 02/01/1901 SWSENW 27 14N 12E JB SP DEADMAN COULEE HODGE, KATHERINE A

HODGE, LOWELL D

41S 131760 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 03/30/1905 SWNWSW 25 14N 12E JB SP DEADMAN COULEE WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 30134940 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 12/12/1906 SENENE 26 14N 12E JB SP DEADMAN COULEE WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

40EJ 146725 ACTV FILED MD 50.00 GPM 04/16/1982 NWSWNW 16 17N 19E FE SP DEER CREEK LIPKE, MARCIA A

LIPKE, ROGER E

40EJ 146730 ACTV USE IR 340.00 GPM 12/31/1933 SENWNW 16 17N 19E FE UT DEER CREEK LIPKE, MARCIA A

LIPKE, ROGER E

41S 169229 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 NE 31 13N 10E JB

W2 29 13N 10E JB

NE 30 13N 10E JB

DEER GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)
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41S 30144401 ACTV USE ST  05/13/1919 SWSW 1 13N 11E JB

NENW 2 13N 11E JB

NWNW 2 13N 11E JB

NESE 2 13N 11E JB

SESE 2 13N 11E JB

E2NWSE 2 13N 11E JB

NWNWSE 2 13N 11E JB

NESENW 2 13N 11E JB

W2SWNE 2 13N 11E JB

NENW 12 13N 11E JB

NWNW 12 13N 11E JB

NESENW 12 13N 11E JB

NWNESW 34 14N 11E JB

S2NESW 34 14N 11E JB

SWNWSE 34 14N 11E JB

NWSESE 34 14N 11E JB

S2SESE 34 14N 11E JB

SWSENW 34 14N 11E JB

E2SWNW 34 14N 11E JB

N2SWSE 34 14N 11E JB

SWSWSW 35 14N 11E JB

DIPPING VAT COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 30144462 ACTV USE ST  05/13/1919 E2W2 35 14N 11E JB DIPPING VAT COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 148561 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1893 SESWNE 1 13N 11E JB SP DIPPING VAT COULEE HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148562 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1893 NESWSE 1 13N 11E JB SP DIPPING VAT COULEE HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148566 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1893 NWNWSW 6 13N 12E JB SP DIPPING VAT COULEE HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148569 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1893 SWSWSW 6 13N 12E JB SP DIPPING VAT COULEE HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148570 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1893 NESWSW 6 13N 12E JB SP DIPPING VAT COULEE HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY
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41S 30144223 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 05/29/1920 SENWNW 1 13N 11E JB SP DIPPING VAT COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 30144227 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 05/29/1920 SWNESW 1 13N 11E JB SP DIPPING VAT COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 30144228 ACTV USE ST  05/29/1920 SESW 1 13N 11E JB

SWNESW 1 13N 11E JB

SP DIPPING VAT COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 30144225 ACTV USE ST  09/10/1920 S2NE 35 14N 11E JB SP DIPPING VAT COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 30144226 ACTV USE ST  09/10/1920 E2NE 35 14N 11E JB

W2NESE 35 14N 11E JB

SP DIPPING VAT COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 30144230 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 09/10/1920 NESWNE 34 14N 11E JB SP DIPPING VAT COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 30144235 ACTV USE ST  09/10/1920 NWSENW 35 14N 11E JB

NESWNW 35 14N 11E JB

SP DIPPING VAT COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 30144236 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 09/10/1920 NWSENW 35 14N 11E JB SP DIPPING VAT COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 30144237 ACTV USE ST  09/10/1920 NWNESW 35 14N 11E JB

SWSENW 35 14N 11E JB

SESWNW 35 14N 11E JB

SP DIPPING VAT COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 30144231 ACTV USE ST  12/20/1920 W2NWSE 34 14N 11E JB SP DIPPING VAT COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 30144232 ACTV USE ST 0.17 GPM 12/20/1920 SWNWSE 34 14N 11E JB

NWSWSE 34 14N 11E JB

SP DIPPING VAT COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 30144233 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/20/1920 NWNWSE 34 14N 11E JB SP DIPPING VAT COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 30144234 ACTV USE ST  12/20/1920 NWSESE 34 14N 11E JB SP DIPPING VAT COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 121192 ACTV USE ST 3.00 GPM 08/31/1930 NWNESW 2 13N 11E JB SP DIPPING VAT COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 30144224 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 10/19/1931 SENWNE 34 14N 11E JB SP DIPPING VAT COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 30144225 ACTV USE ST  09/10/1920 W2SE 35 14N 11E JB UT DIPPING VAT COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

08/18/2022 Page 133

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 30144226 ACTV USE ST  09/10/1920 SENWSE 35 14N 11E JB

SESESW 35 14N 11E JB

SWSE 35 14N 11E JB

NENENW 1 13N 11E JB

UT DIPPING VAT COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 148547 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 SWSWSE 1 13N 11E JB UT DIPPING VAT COULEE HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148560 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1937 NWNENW 7 13N 12E JB UT DIPPING VAT COULEE HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 121174 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1939 NENENW 2 13N 11E JB UT DIPPING VAT COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 121175 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1939 NWNWNW 1 13N 11E JB UT DIPPING VAT COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 139633 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 SW 31 13N 10E JB

N2SW 31 13N 10E JB

DOERR CREEK ARNOTT, EDWARD F TESTAMENTARY 
TRUST

41S 169228 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 S2 1 12N 9E JB

NW 12 12N 9E JB

6 12N 10E JB

SESESE 36 13N 9E JB

SW 31 13N 10E JB

DOERR CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41T 199415 ACTV USE IR  05/01/1952 SWNWNW 35 20N 18E FE UT DOG CREEK TYLER, GEENA R

TYLER, JESS A

TYLER, LEAH A

TYLER, LUCILLE I

WICKENS, THOMAS W

41S 104017 ACTV FILED IR  04/01/1885 SENWNW 17 12N 16E FE DRY CREEK GIBBS, DURL LIVING TRUST

MERRILL, CLARAJEAN

MERRILL, CORY

41S 30131467 ACTV FILED ST  04/01/1885 NWNW 17 12N 16E FE

SE 7 12N 16E FE

DRY CREEK GIBBS, DURL LIVING TRUST

MERRILL, CLARAJEAN

MERRILL, CORY
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41S 134344 ACTV USE ST  11/14/1889 17 12N 16E FE DRY CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 30111647 ACTV USE ST  07/05/1890 SWSE 1 12N 15E FE

S2SW 1 12N 15E FE

DRY CREEK PETERSON, JAMES E

PETERSON, LORRAINE H

41S 128252 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1936 SWNE 26 12N 16E FE

NWSE 26 12N 16E FE

DRY CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 134321 ACTV FILED IR 219.91 GPM 07/10/1886 SESESW 9 12N 16E FE SP DRY CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134343 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 11/14/1889 SENWNE 17 12N 16E FE SP DRY CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134341 ACTV USE ST  04/09/1892 SESESW 9 12N 16E FE SP DRY CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 101870 ACTV FILED ST  11/01/1900 NENWSW 25 12N 16E FE SP DRY CREEK BERGUM, JANELLE L

41S 134365 ACTV USE ST  07/27/1907 SESWNW 24 12N 16E FE SP DRY CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 112273 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1910 SWNENW 16 12N 16E FE SP DRY CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 134338 ACTV USE ST  07/06/1898 NENW 22 12N 16E FE

NWNE 22 12N 16E FE

NENE 22 12N 16E FE

NWNW 23 12N 16E FE

UT DRY CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134323 ACTV FILED IR 102.00 GPM 05/25/1900 SENENE 22 12N 16E FE UT DRY CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 128257 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1930 S2N2 16 12N 16E FE

NWSE 16 12N 16E FE

UT DRY CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 48869 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 NWSWSE 16 12N 16E FE UT DRY CREEK DOVER, JAMES

41S 134361 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1941 SENWNE 23 12N 16E FE UT DRY CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134362 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1941 SESWSW 14 12N 16E FE UT DRY CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134363 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1941 SWNWNW 23 12N 16E FE UT DRY CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 146461 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1942 SENESE 26 12N 16E FE UT DRY CREEK MEADOW CREEK RANCH INC

41S 48870 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1959 SWNESE 16 12N 16E FE UT DRY CREEK DOVER, JAMES

41S 48871 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1964 NESESE 16 12N 16E FE UT DRY CREEK DOVER, JAMES
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41S 57160 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1905 NENENW 26 12N 11E JB

NE 26 12N 11E JB

W2 25 12N 11E JB

36 12N 11E JB

E2 12 11N 11E JB

E2 1 11N 11E JB

DRY POLE CANYON USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 105662 ACTV FILED DM 12.00 GPM 01/13/1960 SWSWNE 13 11N 15E JB SP DRY POLE CANYON MAUWS RANCH IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 57209 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 2 12N 17E FE

NW 11 12N 17E FE

NW 1 12N 17E FE

DRY POLE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 30140884 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 SWSWSW 25 13N 17E FE

SESE 35 13N 17E FE

DRY POLE CREEK USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 57211 ACTV USE ST 26.93 GPM 06/01/1900 NWNWSE 1 12N 17E FE SP DRY POLE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57212 ACTV USE ST 26.93 GPM 06/01/1923 NENWNW 23 12N 17E FE SP DRY POLE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57213 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1923 SW 11 12N 17E FE

W2 14 12N 17E FE

UT DRY POLE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)
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41S 30130564 ACTV USE ST  05/30/1882 SESENW 4 15N 11E JB

SW 4 15N 11E JB

NE 4 15N 11E JB

SWSW 34 16N 11E JB

NESW 34 16N 11E JB

W2NWNW 9 15N 11E JB

S2SW 8 15N 11E JB

SENESW 8 15N 11E JB

NWSE 8 15N 11E JB

E2NE 8 15N 11E JB

DRY WOLF CREEK HUGHES NEWFORD CO

41S 148384 ACTV FILED IR 11.41 CFS 04/30/1888 NWNWNE 28 15N 10E JB DRY WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 14570 ACTV FILED ST  04/20/1891 SWNENE 12 14N 9E JB

SENE 12 14N 9E JB

E2SE 12 14N 9E JB

NENE 13 14N 9E JB

NWNW 6 14N 10E JB

SWSW 31 15N 10E JB

E2NE 1 14N 9E JB

DRY WOLF CREEK SKELTON, BARBARA

SKELTON, BILL

41S 134210 ACTV FILED IR 1.67 CFS 04/13/1893 SWNWSE 8 15N 11E JB DRY WOLF CREEK HUGHES NEWFORD CO

41S 134209 ACTV FILED IR 5.31 CFS 08/16/1894 SWNESW 4 15N 11E JB DRY WOLF CREEK HUGHES NEWFORD CO

41S 139326 ACTV FILED IR 2.50 CFS 06/03/1896 NWNWSE 34 16N 11E JB DRY WOLF CREEK SCHMITT, ROBERTA F TRUST

41S 148382 ACTV FILED IR 3.96 CFS 08/15/1899 NWNENE 28 15N 10E JB DRY WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 57108 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1900 29 15N 10E JB

31 15N 10E JB

NW 32 15N 10E JB

DRY WOLF CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 142303 ACTV FILED IR 2.46 CFS 09/01/1900 NESWSE 12 15N 10E JB DRY WOLF CREEK RW RANCH LLC
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41S 30117049 ACTV USE ST  02/27/1901 W2SW 12 17N 14E FE

N2NESW 12 17N 14E FE

N2N2SE 12 17N 14E FE

SENE 12 17N 14E FE

DRY WOLF CREEK CARPENTER, BRET

41S 142269 ACTV USE ST  01/02/1902 13 14N 9E JB

24 14N 9E JB

DRY WOLF CREEK FIEDLER, ADDIE

FIEDLER, FRANK

FIEDLER, GARTH D

41S 57094 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 13 14N 9E JB

S2 28 14N 9E JB

SESE 14 14N 9E JB

23 14N 9E JB

SE 22 14N 9E JB

27 14N 9E JB

DRY WOLF CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 216148 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1907 E2E2 15 18N 15E FE DRY WOLF CREEK PECK, AMANDA A

PECK, ROBERT W

41S 134278 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 E2SE 21 17N 14E JB

S2NWNE 14 17N 14E FE

SENW 14 17N 14E FE

S2SE 15 17N 14E FE

W2NWNE 22 17N 14E JB

SENENW 22 17N 14E JB

SENW 22 17N 14E JB

SWNW 22 17N 14E JB

NWSW 22 17N 14E JB

NWSWNE 14 17N 14E FE

SENESE 15 17N 14E FE

DRY WOLF CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

GRR FARMS LLC
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41S 30131409 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 N2NE 34 17N 13E JB

N2SE 33 17N 13E JB

E2SW 33 17N 13E JB

DRY WOLF CREEK HOLZER RANCH

41S 171011 ACTV FILED IR 3.25 CFS 05/15/1911 NWNWNW 4 16N 13E JB DRY WOLF CREEK FIEDLER, PAMELA J

41S 30106454 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1911 N2NW 7 16N 13E JB

SESW 6 16N 13E JB

W2SE 6 16N 13E JB

DRY WOLF CREEK HOLZER, KIM M

HOLZER, MARK J

41S 142279 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1915 S2 12 15N 10E JB

NWSW 7 15N 11E JB

DRY WOLF CREEK RW RANCH LLC

41S 44767 ACTV USE ST  05/10/1930 SE 1 14N 9E JB DRY WOLF CREEK ROESELER-MCGURE REVOCABLE FAMILY 
TRUST AGREEMENT

41S 148383 ACTV USE IR 5.23 CFS 06/01/1938 NWSENE 29 15N 10E JB DRY WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 134208 ACTV FILED IR 2.69 CFS 01/14/1954 NWNWSW 8 15N 11E JB DRY WOLF CREEK HUGHES NEWFORD CO

41S 160568 ACTV USE ST  03/01/1954 SESESE 21 15N 10E JB

22 15N 10E JB

SE 15 15N 10E JB

DRY WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 14549 ACTV FILED IR 2.50 CFS 10/01/1958 NWSWNE 13 14N 9E JB DRY WOLF CREEK SKELTON, BARBARA

SKELTON, BILL

41S 14563 ACTV FILED ST  10/01/1958 NENE 13 14N 9E JB

E2SE 12 14N 9E JB

SENE 12 14N 9E JB

SWNENE 12 14N 9E JB

E2NE 1 14N 9E JB

SWSW 31 15N 10E JB

NWNW 6 14N 10E JB

DRY WOLF CREEK SKELTON, BARBARA

SKELTON, BILL

41S 142301 ACTV FILED IR 2.46 CFS 03/31/1962 NESWSE 12 15N 10E JB DRY WOLF CREEK RW RANCH LLC

41S 160569 WDRN IR DRY WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 160570 WDRN IR DRY WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 160571 WDRN IR DRY WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC
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41S 30130566 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1882 NENESE 5 15N 11E JB

N2SESE 5 15N 11E JB

S2N2SE 5 15N 11E JB

SP DRY WOLF CREEK HUGHES NEWFORD CO

41S 148389 ACTV FILED ST  06/06/1890 NWNESE 21 15N 10E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 30131232 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NWSWNW 2 16N 13E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK HAWKER, GLENDA J

HAWKER, JOHN

41S 30131233 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NWSWNW 2 16N 13E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK HAWKER, GLENDA J

HAWKER, JOHN

41S 139333 ACTV FILED ST  09/25/1899 SENESW 5 15N 11E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK SCHMITT, ROBERTA F TRUST

41S 14572 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1900 NESENW 10 15N 10E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK SKELTON, BARBARA

SKELTON, BILL

41S 14573 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1900 SESWSW 3 15N 10E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK SKELTON, BARBARA

SKELTON, BILL

41S 57101 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 SESWSW 20 14N 9E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57112 ACTV USE CM 0.45 GPM 07/01/1910 SENENE 35 14N 9E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 139334 ACTV USE ST 2.00 GPM 09/19/1910 SWSWSE 32 16N 11E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK SCHMITT, ROBERTA F TRUST

41S 30130224 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1914 NWNESE 28 17N 13E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK MELTON, LAURA S

MELTON, W ROSS

41S 142283 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1915 NWNESE 26 15N 10E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK RW RANCH LLC

41S 139330 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1919 SWNENW 35 16N 11E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK SCHMITT, ROBERTA F TRUST

41S 14540 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 06/01/1920 NESESE 12 14N 9E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK SKELTON, BARBARA

SKELTON, BILL

41S 14567 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 06/01/1920 NESESE 12 14N 9E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK SKELTON, BARBARA

SKELTON, BILL

41S 16493 ACTV FILED IR 255.82 GPM 06/01/1920 NESESE 12 14N 9E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK SKELTON, BARBARA

SKELTON, BILL
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41S 30112922 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1920 SENESE 12 14N 9E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK SALINA, MARY JOANNE H

SALINA, WILLIAM M

41S 57086 ACTV USE IS 5.00 GPM 08/01/1923 NENENE 13 14N 9E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 148385 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1953 SENESW 26 15N 10E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 148386 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1953 SWSWNW 22 15N 10E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 148387 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1953 NWNESW 27 15N 10E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 148388 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1953 SWSESW 21 15N 10E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK KANE RANCH LLC

41S 160563 ACTV USE ST  03/01/1954 SWSESW 21 15N 10E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK KANE RANCH LLC

41S 160564 ACTV USE ST  03/01/1954 SWSWNW 22 15N 10E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 160565 ACTV USE ST  03/01/1954 NWNESE 21 15N 10E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 160566 ACTV USE ST  03/01/1954 SENESW 26 15N 10E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 160567 ACTV USE ST  03/01/1954 NWNESW 27 15N 10E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 57083 ACTV USE DM 2.00 GPM 07/31/1955 SENESE 31 15N 10E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 14541 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 06/01/1960 SWSESE 14 15N 9E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK SKELTON, BARBARA

SKELTON, BILL

41S 14564 ACTV FILED ST 5.00 GPM 06/01/1963 NWSWNW 17 15N 10E JB SP DRY WOLF CREEK SKELTON, BARBARA

SKELTON, BILL

41S 57088 DISS ST SP DRY WOLF CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 30131463 ACTV USE ST  07/08/1912 SE 34 17N 13E JB

SENE 34 17N 13E JB

UT DRY WOLF CREEK DELL, AMALIE E

DELL, STEPHEN V

41S 135573 ACTV USE ST  11/03/1913 SE 35 17N 13E JB UT DRY WOLF CREEK CAUGHRON, NANCY J REVOCABLE TRUST

SALINA, MARY JOANNE H

41S 134261 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1928 NWSWNE 16 17N 14E FE UT DRY WOLF CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 21583 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1932 SWSESW 36 17N 13E JB UT DRY WOLF CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 104348 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 SWSWSW 1 17N 14E FE UT DRY WOLF CREEK WOODWARD, CONNIE L

WOODWARD, JIM
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41S 135567 ACTV USE IR  09/19/1938 SWNENE 35 17N 13E JB UT DRY WOLF CREEK CAUGHRON, NANCY J REVOCABLE TRUST

SALINA, MARY JOANNE H

41S 135568 ACTV USE IR 40.00 GPM 12/31/1938 NWSWNW 35 17N 13E JB UT DRY WOLF CREEK CAUGHRON, NANCY J REVOCABLE TRUST

SALINA, MARY JOANNE H

41S 135578 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1938 NWSWNW 35 17N 13E JB UT DRY WOLF CREEK CAUGHRON, NANCY J REVOCABLE TRUST

SALINA, MARY JOANNE H

41S 135581 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1938 SWNENE 35 17N 13E JB UT DRY WOLF CREEK CAUGHRON, NANCY J REVOCABLE TRUST

SALINA, MARY JOANNE H

41S 134263 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1939 NWSESW 22 17N 14E JB UT DRY WOLF CREEK GRR FARMS LLC

41S 148337 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1942 NENESW 18 17N 15E FE UT DRY WOLF CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 121675 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1943 SENWNE 23 18N 15E FE UT DRY WOLF CREEK LAZY JG RANCH LLC

41S 121676 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1943 SWSWNW 23 18N 15E FE UT DRY WOLF CREEK LAZY JG RANCH LLC

41S 44713 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 SWNENE 27 17N 13E JB UT DRY WOLF CREEK BACKE TRUST

JOHNSON, FRED

STOUT, EULAH M

41S 134369 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 SENENE 4 17N 15E FE UT DRY WOLF CREEK HOOSAC LLC

41S 131776 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 NESWNE 29 17N 14E JB UT DRY WOLF CREEK TODD, BURT J

TODD, STEPHANIE J

TODD, VANCE R

WALDBILLIG, JILL TODD

41S 135571 ACTV USE IR 340.00 GPM 12/31/1947 NWSWSE 35 17N 13E JB UT DRY WOLF CREEK CAUGHRON, NANCY J REVOCABLE TRUST

SALINA, MARY JOANNE H

41S 135577 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 NWSWSE 35 17N 13E JB UT DRY WOLF CREEK CAUGHRON, NANCY J REVOCABLE TRUST

SALINA, MARY JOANNE H

41S 138267 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 NWSWNE 26 17N 13E JB UT DRY WOLF CREEK SMITH, DAVID C

41S 27471 ACTV USE ST  06/12/1948 NESESW 34 17N 13E JB UT DRY WOLF CREEK HOLZER RANCH

41S 101776 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 SWNENW 13 17N 14E FE UT DRY WOLF CREEK MORSE, GREGG E

MORSE, ROSALIE A
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41S 101778 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 NWSESW 8 17N 15E FE UT DRY WOLF CREEK MORSE, GREGG E

MORSE, ROSALIE A

41S 101780 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 NWNESW 13 17N 14E FE UT DRY WOLF CREEK MORSE, GREGG E

MORSE, ROSALIE A

41S 101781 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 NENESE 13 17N 14E FE UT DRY WOLF CREEK MORSE, GREGG E

MORSE, ROSALIE A

41S 135570 ACTV USE IR 12.00 GPM 12/31/1949 SWSWSE 35 17N 13E JB UT DRY WOLF CREEK CAUGHRON, NANCY J REVOCABLE TRUST

SALINA, MARY JOANNE H

41S 135576 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1949 SWSWSE 35 17N 13E JB UT DRY WOLF CREEK CAUGHRON, NANCY J REVOCABLE TRUST

SALINA, MARY JOANNE H

41S 135579 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1949 SESWSE 35 17N 13E JB UT DRY WOLF CREEK CAUGHRON, NANCY J REVOCABLE TRUST

SALINA, MARY JOANNE H

41S 27472 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1950 NESESE 33 17N 13E JB UT DRY WOLF CREEK HOLZER RANCH

41S 121674 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 NWNESW 23 18N 15E FE UT DRY WOLF CREEK LAZY JG RANCH LLC

41S 135580 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 SWSWSW 35 17N 13E JB UT DRY WOLF CREEK CAUGHRON, NANCY J REVOCABLE TRUST

SALINA, MARY JOANNE H

41S 135582 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1951 NENWNE 35 17N 13E JB UT DRY WOLF CREEK CAUGHRON, NANCY J REVOCABLE TRUST

SALINA, MARY JOANNE H

41S 142277 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1952 SENWSE 26 15N 10E JB UT DRY WOLF CREEK RW RANCH LLC

41S 134269 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1953 SWNESW 14 17N 14E FE UT DRY WOLF CREEK GRR FARMS LLC

41S 27470 ACTV USE ST  07/08/1954 NWNESE 34 17N 13E JB UT DRY WOLF CREEK DELL, AMALIE E

DELL, STEPHEN V

41S 135569 ACTV USE IR 40.00 GPM 12/31/1954 NESENE 34 17N 13E JB UT DRY WOLF CREEK CAUGHRON, NANCY J REVOCABLE TRUST

SALINA, MARY JOANNE H

41S 135445 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1955 SENWNW 32 18N 15E FE UT DRY WOLF CREEK DONALDSON, ELEANOR

41S 48805 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1965 NWSWNW 26 18N 15E FE UT DRY WOLF CREEK DONALDSON, BRENDA

DONALDSON, DAN C

DONALDSON, DWIGHT
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41S 134374 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1966 SWSENW 4 17N 15E FE UT DRY WOLF CREEK HOOSAC LLC

41S 21584 WDRN ST UT DRY WOLF CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 21585 TERM ST UT DRY WOLF CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 126223 ACTV FILED ST  06/15/1893 E2 4 17N 17E FE

S2SW 27 18N 17E FE

NWNW 34 18N 17E FE

E2 33 18N 17E FE

DUCK CREEK HARTMAN, DANIEL J

HARTMAN, MICHELLE

41S 30105458 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1904 NESE 8 17N 17E FE

S2SWNW 9 17N 17E FE

N2NWSW 9 17N 17E FE

E2NW 9 17N 17E FE

DUCK CREEK GREMAUX, LA VERNE B

41S 135299 ACTV USE IR 34.00 GPM 12/31/1928 NENWSW 9 17N 17E FE DUCK CREEK GREMAUX, LA VERNE B

41S 44661 ACTV FILED ST 30.00 GPM 05/22/1896 NENESE 27 18N 17E FE SP DUCK CREEK SRAMEK, JOSEPH

41S 44658 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 NESWSE 27 18N 17E FE UT DUCK CREEK SRAMEK, JOSEPH

41S 134283 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 NENENE 4 17N 17E FE UT DUCK CREEK HARTMAN, DANIEL J

HARTMAN, MICHELLE

41S 126220 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 SESWNE 33 18N 17E FE UT DUCK CREEK HARTMAN, DANIEL J

HARTMAN, MICHELLE

41S 126222 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1944 SESESW 34 18N 17E FE UT DUCK CREEK HARTMAN, DANIEL J

HARTMAN, MICHELLE

41S 44657 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 NWSESE 27 18N 17E FE UT DUCK CREEK SRAMEK, JOSEPH

41S 44654 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 SWSWSE 27 18N 17E FE UT DUCK CREEK SRAMEK, JOSEPH

41S 135297 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 SESESW 33 18N 17E FE UT DUCK CREEK HARTMAN, DANIEL J

HARTMAN, MICHELLE

41S 44655 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 NWSWSE 27 18N 17E FE UT DUCK CREEK SRAMEK, JOSEPH
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41S 126219 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1971 NWSENE 33 18N 17E FE UT DUCK CREEK HARTMAN, DANIEL J

HARTMAN, MICHELLE

41S 30134947 ACTV USE ST  03/31/1894 E2 16 12N 13E JB

21 12N 13E JB

NW 28 12N 13E JB

EAST ANTELOPE CREEK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 100202 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1943 SWNWSW 22 12N 13E JB SP EAST ANTELOPE CREEK PRICE, KAREN

41S 115290 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1948 NWSENE 29 12N 13E JB UT EAST ANTELOPE CREEK C & T RANCH CO

41S 115294 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1948 SWNENE 29 12N 13E JB UT EAST ANTELOPE CREEK C & T RANCH CO

41S 115291 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1949 NWSESE 21 12N 13E JB UT EAST ANTELOPE CREEK C & T RANCH CO

41S 115292 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1949 SESENW 28 12N 13E JB UT EAST ANTELOPE CREEK C & T RANCH CO

41S 216168 ACTV B USE ST  06/30/1973 SWSENE 21 12N 13E JB UT EAST ANTELOPE CREEK NICHOLSON, THOMAS C

41S 131690 ACTV FILED ST  09/17/1884 S2SW 25 13N 15E FE

N2SE 26 13N 15E FE

EAST BUFFALO CREEK WICHMAN, JAMES

WICHMAN, KRISTINE U

WICHMAN, LUCILLE

WICHMAN, THOMAS J

41S 132887 ACTV FILED IR 421.90 GPM 05/31/1892 SENESE 32 13N 16E FE EAST BUFFALO CREEK HORAN, DANIEL J

HORAN, LEO J

WICHMAN, KRISTINE U

WICHMAN, THOMAS J

41S 132886 ACTV FILED IR 3.75 CFS 06/15/1897 SENESE 32 13N 16E FE EAST BUFFALO CREEK HORAN, DANIEL J

HORAN, LEO J

WICHMAN, KRISTINE U

WICHMAN, THOMAS J
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41S 131688 ACTV FILED IR 3.98 CFS 06/16/1897 SWSESW 25 13N 15E FE

NWSWSW 25 13N 15E FE

EAST BUFFALO CREEK WICHMAN, JAMES

WICHMAN, KRISTINE U

WICHMAN, LUCILLE

WICHMAN, THOMAS J

41S 132889 ACTV FILED IR 5.00 CFS 06/15/1901 SENESE 32 13N 16E FE EAST BUFFALO CREEK WICHMAN, KRISTINE U

WICHMAN, THOMAS J

41S 132821 ACTV FILED IR 3.75 CFS 09/22/1902 SENESE 32 13N 16E FE EAST BUFFALO CREEK HICKEY, PATRICK E

41S 132888 ACTV FILED IR 1.25 CFS 09/22/1902 SENESE 32 13N 16E FE EAST BUFFALO CREEK HORAN, DANIEL J

HORAN, LEO J

WICHMAN, KRISTINE U

WICHMAN, THOMAS J

41S 132885 ACTV FILED IR 8.75 CFS 07/01/1903 SENESE 32 13N 16E FE EAST BUFFALO CREEK HORAN, DANIEL J

HORAN, LEO J

WICHMAN, KRISTINE U

WICHMAN, THOMAS J

41S 128256 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1919 NE 36 13N 15E FE EAST BUFFALO CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 131689 WDRN IR EAST BUFFALO CREEK WICHMAN, JAMES

WICHMAN, KRISTINE U

WICHMAN, LUCILLE

WICHMAN, THOMAS J

41S 134327 ACTV FILED IR 2.50 CFS 10/05/1898 SESENE 12 12N 16E FE SP EAST BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134345 ACTV FILED ST  10/05/1898 SESENE 12 12N 16E FE SP EAST BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134330 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1898 NWNENE 15 12N 16E FE SP EAST BUFFALO CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 43391 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1900 SESESW 6 12N 17E FE SP EAST BUFFALO CREEK HANNAH, JAMES F

41S 41534 ACTV FILED ST 30.00 GPM 10/21/1903 SWNESW 5 12N 17E FE SP EAST BUFFALO CREEK HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 132879 ACTV FILED ST  09/02/1945 SWSWSE 25 13N 15E FE UT EAST BUFFALO CREEK WRIGHT RANCH INC
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41S 132862 ACTV FILED ST  09/03/1945 SWNWNE 31 13N 16E FE UT EAST BUFFALO CREEK WICHMAN, KRISTINE U

WICHMAN, THOMAS J

41S 132863 ACTV FILED ST  09/15/1945 NWNENW 31 13N 16E FE UT EAST BUFFALO CREEK WICHMAN, KRISTINE U

WICHMAN, THOMAS J

41S 132864 ACTV FILED ST  09/15/1945 SENENW 31 13N 16E FE UT EAST BUFFALO CREEK WICHMAN, KRISTINE U

WICHMAN, THOMAS J

41S 132859 ACTV FILED ST  09/01/1947 W2SWSW 29 13N 16E FE UT EAST BUFFALO CREEK WICHMAN, KRISTINE U

WICHMAN, THOMAS J

41S 41533 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 NWNENW 8 12N 17E FE UT EAST BUFFALO CREEK BRISTOL, DONALD A

BRISTOL, RONDA

41S 57122 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 NW 5 13N 10E JB

W2 32 14N 10E JB

SE 30 14N 10E JB

W2SW 29 14N 10E JB

ELK CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 30143512 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1878 N2SENW 15 22N 16E FE EVERS COULEE AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 30143513 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1878 NESENW 22 22N 15E FE

NE 22 22N 15E FE

SESESE 15 22N 15E FE

N2NENW 15 22N 15E FE

N2NE 15 22N 15E FE

S2N2 14 22N 15E FE

W2SWSW 14 22N 15E FE

N2S2 14 22N 15E FE

N2S2 13 22N 15E FE

S2S2NW 13 22N 15E FE

N2S2 18 22N 16E FE

EVERS COULEE AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION
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41S 30110309 ACTV USE ST  11/12/1919 SWNW 15 22N 16E FE

SESENE 16 22N 16E FE

S2 16 22N 16E FE

EVERS COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30140885 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 N2SESW 17 22N 16E FE

N2SWSE 17 22N 16E FE

N2SWSW 17 22N 16E FE

EVERS COULEE USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 47809 ACTV USE ST 6.00 GPM 07/01/1905 NWSESW 16 22N 16E FE SP EVERS COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 12479 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 N2 2 20N 15E FE

N2 5 20N 16E FE

N2 6 20N 16E FE

N2 1 20N 15E FE

FALLS COULEE ALLEN, MAYA

ALLEN, RYAN

FALLS COULEE LLC

41S 30140886 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 NWNW 3 20N 16E FE

SENW 3 20N 16E FE

NENE 4 20N 16E FE

S2NENW 4 20N 16E FE

S2NWNE 4 20N 16E FE

NWNW 4 20N 16E FE

SWNE 4 20N 16E FE

FALLS COULEE USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 101762 ACTV USE ST  03/01/1915 SESENW 1 20N 15E FE SP FALLS COULEE ALLEN, MAYA

ALLEN, RYAN

41S 12481 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 S2NW 4 20N 16E FE UT FALLS COULEE FALLS COULEE LLC

41S 12482 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 S2SENE 5 20N 16E FE

S2NW 4 20N 16E FE

UT FALLS COULEE FALLS COULEE LLC

41S 12483 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 S2NWSE 31 21N 16E FE UT FALLS COULEE FALLS COULEE LLC

41S 138225 ACTV USE ST  04/01/1966 SENWSW 5 20N 16E FE UT FALLS COULEE LINSE RANCH TRUST
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41S 135483 ACTV FILED ST  10/31/1884 S2 15 17N 18E FE

SW 14 17N 18E FE

FISH CREEK SWEENEY, CONNIE

SWEENEY, MICHAEL H

SWEENEY, SCOTT W

SWEENEY, VERONICA E

41S 1386 ACTV FILED IR 240.00 GPM 07/05/1893 SENESW 15 17N 18E FE FISH CREEK SWEENEY, CONNIE

SWEENEY, MICHAEL H

41S 1387 ACTV FILED IR 238.00 GPM 07/22/1901 NWSESE 15 17N 18E FE FISH CREEK SWEENEY, CONNIE

SWEENEY, MICHAEL H

SWEENEY, SCOTT W

SWEENEY, VERONICA E

41S 135608 ACTV FILED ST  05/01/1902 SESESW 19 17N 19E FE FISH CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135620 ACTV FILED ST  05/01/1902 S2 19 17N 19E FE

N2N2 30 17N 19E FE

FISH CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135598 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 NWNENE 25 17N 18E FE FISH CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135527 ACTV USE ST  12/01/1947 SESENE 23 17N 18E FE FISH CREEK ROYBAL, JANE P

41S 135482 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1912 SENWSE 15 17N 18E FE SP FISH CREEK SWEENEY, CONNIE

SWEENEY, MICHAEL H

41S 135590 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 SESWSE 19 17N 19E FE SP FISH CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 40963 ACTV FILED IR  07/22/1901 S2SW 14 17N 18E FE SI FISH CREEK SWEENEY, SCOTT W

SWEENEY, VERONICA E

41S 135625 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1951 SWSENW 30 17N 19E FE UT FISH CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 19366 ACTV USE ST  11/01/1944 NWNWNW 30 20N 17E FE

SWSWSW 19 20N 17E FE

S2SE 24 20N 16E FE

NENENE 25 20N 16E FE

UT FIVEMILE COULEE LEININGER, WENDY C

LEININGER, WILLIAM C

SCHMECHEL FARMING PARTNERSHIP
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41S 134232 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1880 SENENE 29 15N 12E JB SP FLAT CREEK RIDGEWAY, ASHLIN W

RIDGEWAY, CALEB J

41S 134231 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1899 NWNWNW 29 15N 12E JB SP FLAT CREEK EVANS, DEBORAH K

EVANS, G J

EVANS, GAYLE J

41S 134227 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1900 SWNWNW 27 15N 12E JB SP FLAT CREEK EVANS, DEBORAH K

EVANS, G J

EVANS, GAYLE J

41S 134228 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1900 SENENE 28 15N 12E JB SP FLAT CREEK EVANS, DEBORAH K

EVANS, G J

EVANS, GAYLE J

41S 134222 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1927 SWNENW 26 15N 12E JB SP FLAT CREEK EVANS, DEBORAH K

EVANS, G J

EVANS, GAYLE J

41S 5389 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1945 SWSENE 30 15N 12E JB SP FLAT CREEK RIDGEWAY, ASHLIN W

RIDGEWAY, CALEB J

41S 104222 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1959 SWNENW 29 15N 12E JB SP FLAT CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 104224 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1959 NESWSW 30 15N 12E JB SP FLAT CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 104225 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1959 SWNWNW 30 15N 12E JB SP FLAT CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 104227 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1959 SWSENW 29 15N 12E JB SP FLAT CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 5388 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1963 SENWNE 29 15N 12E JB SP FLAT CREEK RIDGEWAY, ASHLIN W

RIDGEWAY, CALEB J

41S 134230 ACTV FILED ST  09/22/1969 NESWNW 23 15N 12E JB SP FLAT CREEK EVANS, DEBORAH K

EVANS, G J

EVANS, GAYLE J

41S 134240 ACTV FILED IR 287.23 GPM 09/22/1969 NESWNW 23 15N 12E JB SP FLAT CREEK EVANS, DEBORAH K

EVANS, G J

EVANS, GAYLE J
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41S 139310 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1940 NESWNE 21 11N 16E FE FRAZIER CREEK GROVE, STACY J

41S 139311 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1940 SWNENW 21 11N 16E FE FRAZIER CREEK GROVE, STACY J

41S 139307 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1930 SENENW 21 11N 16E FE SP FRAZIER CREEK GROVE, STACY J

41S 139312 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1930 SENENE 21 11N 16E FE SP FRAZIER CREEK GROVE, STACY J

41S 139315 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1940 SESENE 21 11N 16E FE SP FRAZIER CREEK GROVE, STACY J

41S 20689 ACTV USE ST  04/30/1947 SWNWNE 29 11N 16E WH SP FRAZIER CREEK OLSON, SHERRI A

OLSON, VIRGINIA R

41S 105674 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 05/01/1947 NENESW 15 11N 15E JB SP FRAZIER CREEK MAUWS RANCH IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 139313 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1952 NENWSW 16 11N 16E FE SP FRAZIER CREEK GROVE, STACY J

41S 139316 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1952 SESWSW 21 11N 16E FE SP FRAZIER CREEK GROVE, STACY J

41S 139317 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1958 NESWSE 16 11N 16E FE SP FRAZIER CREEK GROVE, STACY J

41S 105675 ACTV FILED ST 15.00 GPM 01/12/1960 SWSWNW 13 11N 15E JB SP FRAZIER CREEK MAUWS RANCH IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 105676 ACTV FILED ST 40.00 GPM 01/12/1960 SWSWNE 13 11N 15E JB SP FRAZIER CREEK MAUWS RANCH IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 105678 ACTV FILED ST  01/12/1960 NWSENW 18 11N 16E JB SP FRAZIER CREEK MAUWS RANCH IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 105679 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 01/12/1960 SENENW 18 11N 16E JB SP FRAZIER CREEK MAUWS RANCH IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 139318 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1960 NENESW 21 11N 16E FE SP FRAZIER CREEK GROVE, STACY J

41S 101582 ACTV USE ST 2.00 GPM 05/25/1965 SWNENE 22 11N 15E JB SP FRAZIER CREEK MAUWS RANCH IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 139308 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1956 SENENW 21 11N 16E FE UT FRAZIER CREEK GROVE, STACY J

41S 139309 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1957 SWNENE 22 11N 16E FE UT FRAZIER CREEK GROVE, STACY J

41S 40139 ACTV FILED PG 135.00 CFS 06/09/1906 SENWSE 19 17N 18E FE GIANT WARM SPRING KENDALL DITCH CO

41S 40141 ACTV FILED IR 6.09 CFS 06/09/1906 SENWSE 19 17N 18E FE GIANT WARM SPRING HANSEMANN, JULIE M

KENDALL DITCH CO

LOHRER, LAURIE

LOHRER, ROGER

41S 113094 DISS MN GIANT WARM SPRING WILLIS, GARY W

41S 113095 DISS PG GIANT WARM SPRING WILLIS, GARY W
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41S 139435 SEVR FILED MN 5.00 CFS GIANT WARM SPRING BOYD CREEK PROPERTIES LLC

CR KENDALL CORPORATION

41S 119058 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1890 NENESW 28 13N 16E FE GIBSON COULEE HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 134339 ACTV USE ST  07/05/1912 NWSENE 33 13N 16E FE SP GIBSON COULEE THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134340 ACTV USE ST  07/05/1912 NESENE 33 13N 16E FE SP GIBSON COULEE THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 41537 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 07/31/1916 SESENE 34 13N 16E FE SP GIBSON COULEE HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 43393 ACTV USE ST 3.00 GPM 12/31/1933 SWNENW 28 13N 16E FE SP GIBSON COULEE HERTEL, KARL J

HERTEL, KOLY J

HERTEL, MARION M

HERTEL, RUTH M

41S 134297 ACTV USE ST 7.00 GPM 01/11/1915 SWNWSW 29 20N 17E FE SP GILKEY COULEE GILKEY FARMS INC

41S 57208 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 31 13N 18E FE

E2E2 36 13N 17E FE

5 12N 18E FE

GREEN POLE CANYON USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 30130749 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1880 NWNESW 10 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HITCH, DOUGLAS H

41S 30125038 ACTV FILED ST 7.00 GPM 01/01/1882 NESENE 10 17N 12E JB GROUNDWATER URICK, JACKIE K

41S 30125039 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 01/01/1882 NESENE 10 17N 12E JB GROUNDWATER URICK, JACKIE K

41S 214954 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 11/10/1882 NENWNE 15 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER PALLETT, DEBBIE L

VAN HAUR, VERNA M

41S 214955 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 11/10/1882 NENWNE 15 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER BENTON, RICKIE G

41S 214956 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 11/10/1882 NENWNE 15 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER FOGLE, DAVID A

FOGLE, JULIE A

41S 139324 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1882 NWSENW 35 16N 11E JB GROUNDWATER SCHMITT, ROBERTA F TRUST

41S 30131198 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 12/31/1882 SWSESW 36 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V
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41S 104340 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1883 NESENW 18 14N 18E FE GROUNDWATER ANDERSON, JOHN C

ANDERSON, LINDA

41S 30123669 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1883 NWNESE 6 16N 20E FE GROUNDWATER HANLEY, JAMIE L

HANLEY, JERRY D

41S 104335 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1885 NESENW 18 14N 18E FE GROUNDWATER DELANEY, WENDY M

41S 104336 ACTV FILED ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1885 NESENW 18 14N 18E FE GROUNDWATER ANDERSON, JOHN C

ANDERSON, LINDA

41S 132869 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1885 SESWSE 30 13N 16E FE GROUNDWATER WICHMAN, KRISTINE U

WICHMAN, THOMAS J

41S 30130588 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 01/01/1886 NWNESE 14 13N 16E FE GROUNDWATER NELSON, ALTA I ESTATE

41S 30130856 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1888 SESESE 34 13N 13E JB GROUNDWATER FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130857 ACTV FILED MD 10.00 GPM 12/31/1888 SESESE 34 13N 13E JB GROUNDWATER FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130887 ACTV FILED MD 10.00 GPM 12/31/1888 SWSESW 27 13N 13E JB GROUNDWATER FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130889 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1888 SWSESW 27 13N 13E JB GROUNDWATER FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30131583 ACTV USE MD 5.00 GPM 12/31/1888 NWNESE 14 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER DEEGAN, BRENDAN

DEEGAN, SIGRID

41S 139466 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1889 NESWSW 12 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER SPOJA, WILLIAM A

41S 139467 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1889 NESWSW 12 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER SPOJA, WILLIAM A

41S 30130747 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1889 NWNESW 10 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HITCH, DOUGLAS H

41S 215159 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 02/19/1890 NWSWSW 5 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER WICHMAN, ROBERT D

41S 215160 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 02/19/1890 NWSWSW 5 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER WICHMAN, ROBERT D

41S 10520 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1890 SENESW 33 16N 15E JB GROUNDWATER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 100192 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1890 NESENE 35 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER MANTOOTH, CARRIE

MANTOOTH, KELLY

41S 100194 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1890 NESENE 35 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER BOIE, ROBERT N

MANTOOTH, CARRIE

MANTOOTH, KELLY

41S 131997 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1890 NWSENW 2 21N 15E FE GROUNDWATER EVERS RANCH CO
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41S 131998 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1890 NESWNE 2 21N 15E FE GROUNDWATER EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132016 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1890 SWNWNE 2 21N 15E FE GROUNDWATER EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132022 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1890 SWSENW 2 21N 15E FE GROUNDWATER EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132042 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1890 SENESE 2 21N 15E FE GROUNDWATER EVERS RANCH CO

41S 139636 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1890 SESENW 19 13N 12E JB GROUNDWATER ARNOTT, EDWARD F

41S 139648 ACTV FILED IR 20.00 GPM 12/31/1890 NENESW 19 13N 12E JB GROUNDWATER ENGEBRETSON, ELIZABETH

ENGEBRETSON, KRISTEN

ENGEBRETSON, PETER

SNYDER, WATSON

41S 30131185 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 07/20/1891 NENENE 18 17N 12E JB GROUNDWATER TURECK AG LLC

41S 30131186 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 07/20/1891 NENENE 18 17N 12E JB GROUNDWATER TURECK AG LLC

41S 139662 ACTV FILED DM 12.00 GPM 03/31/1893 SWSENE 21 17N 12E JB GROUNDWATER PORTER, D EILENE

PORTER, RICHARD W

41S 139664 ACTV FILED ST 12.00 GPM 03/31/1893 SWSENE 21 17N 12E JB GROUNDWATER HELMAK

MYLLYMAKI, WALTER E

41S 30115283 ACTV USE DM 7.50 GPM 12/31/1894 SWSWNE 17 15N 16E FE GROUNDWATER HUDSON, DONALD W

HUDSON, MARY EDITH

MERRELL, BOBBI K

41S 30125595 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1895 NENWSE 3 13N 18E FE GROUNDWATER ENESS, JILL A

ENESS, THOMAS D

41S 131765 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 03/26/1896 SWSWSW 5 13N 13E JB GROUNDWATER WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 30131183 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 03/31/1896 SWSWSE 17 17N 12E JB GROUNDWATER TURECK AG LLC

41S 30131184 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 03/31/1896 SWSWSE 17 17N 12E JB GROUNDWATER TURECK AG LLC

41S 30131452 ACTV USE DM 7.00 GPM 12/31/1896 NWSWNW 19 16N 18E FE GROUNDWATER WICKS RANCH CORP

41S 30130624 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 01/01/1898 NENENE 15 14N 13E JB GROUNDWATER CAMPBELL, CAROL M

CAMPBELL, MYRON H
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41S 30130626 ACTV USE DM 35.00 GPM 01/01/1898 NENENE 15 14N 13E JB GROUNDWATER CAMPBELL, CAROL M

CAMPBELL, MYRON H

41S 152163 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 01/24/1898 NWNESE 31 15N 19E FE GROUNDWATER FLEMING, KIRK J

FLEMING, ROBIN L

41S 121157 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 06/30/1898 SWSESE 18 15N 12E JB GROUNDWATER HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 30131500 ACTV FILED ST 4.00 GPM 12/31/1899 SENENW 7 15N 19E FE GROUNDWATER HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F

41S 30131502 ACTV FILED ST 4.00 GPM 12/31/1899 SENENW 7 15N 19E FE GROUNDWATER HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F

41S 30131504 ACTV FILED ST 4.00 GPM 12/31/1899 SENENE 7 15N 19E FE GROUNDWATER HENDERSON, BRIAN J

HENDERSON, JAMES J

HENDERSON, JANETTE F

41S 19321 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 01/01/1900 SENWSW 15 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER CARPENTER, BRECK

CARPENTER, JULIE

41S 19322 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 01/01/1900 SWNESW 15 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER CARPENTER, BRECK

CARPENTER, JULIE

41S 19324 ACTV FILED ST 26.93 GPM 01/01/1900 SENWSW 15 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER CARPENTER, BRECK

CARPENTER, JULIE

41S 19325 ACTV FILED ST 26.93 GPM 01/01/1900 SWNESW 15 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER CARPENTER, BRECK

CARPENTER, JULIE

41S 21517 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 04/15/1900 NESESW 28 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER CAQUELIN, DOREEN

CAQUELIN, RICK

41S 21367 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 06/01/1900 NWSESE 9 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER TILZEY, DENNIS J

41S 100196 ACTV FILED ST 7.00 GPM 12/31/1900 SWNWNE 4 14N 16E FE GROUNDWATER WEINHEIMER RANCH INC

41S 100201 ACTV FILED DM 7.00 GPM 12/31/1900 SWNWNE 4 14N 16E FE GROUNDWATER WEINHEIMER RANCH INC

41S 131806 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1900 NWSWNW 14 13N 16E FE GROUNDWATER HANNAH RANCH LP
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41S 30122763 ACTV USE MD 5.50 GPM 12/31/1903 NESWSW 9 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER SUMMERS, NAOMI E

41S 132903 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1904 NESWSW 10 15N 19E FE GROUNDWATER WEIBERT RANCH LLC

41S 160545 ACTV FILED ST 18.00 GPM 05/15/1905 SESESW 32 14N 16E FE GROUNDWATER WILTZ, DICKINSON G

WILTZ, GOSSE G TRUST

41S 135428 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1905 SWNWSE 8 14N 17E FE GROUNDWATER KOLAR, JOSEPH E

41S 135429 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1905 SWNWSE 8 14N 17E FE GROUNDWATER KOLAR, JOSEPH E

41S 22850 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 05/01/1906 NENENE 21 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER WIGEN, JON T

41S 22865 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 05/01/1906 NENENE 21 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER WIGEN, JON T

41S 135418 ACTV FILED ST 3.00 GPM 12/31/1906 SENENW 14 13N 18E FE GROUNDWATER BARTA, RANDALL W

BARTA, SUSAN A

41S 135423 ACTV FILED DM 3.00 GPM 12/31/1906 SENENW 14 13N 18E FE GROUNDWATER BARTA, RANDALL W

BARTA, SUSAN A

41S 30118790 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1906 NENWNW 4 16N 16E FE GROUNDWATER LINHART, LORRIE

LINHART, RODNEY G

41S 30118791 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1906 NENWNW 4 16N 16E FE GROUNDWATER LINHART, LORRIE

LINHART, RODNEY G

41S 141207 ACTV FILED IN 13.00 GPM 12/31/1907 SWNWSE 6 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER BNSF RAILWAY CO

41S 141210 ACTV USE IN 20.00 GPM 12/31/1907 SENWNW 10 12N 15E FE GROUNDWATER BNSF RAILWAY CO

41S 121670 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 05/31/1908 NESWNW 16 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER LESLIE, JOHN W

41S 141206 ACTV USE IN 20.00 GPM 06/02/1908 SESENW 12 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER BNSF RAILWAY CO

41S 115267 ACTV USE ST 3.00 GPM 11/05/1908 NWNWNW 15 17N 14E FE GROUNDWATER LEONARD, THOMAS L

41S 1369 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1908 NENESE 9 16N 16E FE GROUNDWATER MORSE, PAUL

41S 6633 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1908 NWNWNE 12 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER GERER, EUGENE M TRUST

GERER, MARLENE M TRUST

41S 6634 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1908 NWNWNE 12 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER GERER, EUGENE M TRUST

GERER, MARLENE M TRUST

41S 48844 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1908 SESWSW 16 19N 15E FE GROUNDWATER GERER, EUGENE M TRUST

GERER, MARLENE M TRUST
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41S 101893 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1908 SESWSW 15 14N 13E JB GROUNDWATER PERRY, LAYTON

41S 101895 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1908 SESWSW 15 14N 13E JB GROUNDWATER PERRY, LAYTON

41S 121680 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1908 NENENE 31 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER BARBER, RICHARD L

DEVRIES, MICHAEL

41S 134317 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1908 SWSWSW 30 18N 15E FE GROUNDWATER CRABTREE, BETTY

41S 134318 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1908 SWSWSW 30 18N 15E FE GROUNDWATER CRABTREE, BETTY

41S 30105886 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 12/31/1908 SENWNE 3 17N 12E JB GROUNDWATER SOLOMON, DUSTIN J

SOLOMON, TONYA D

41S 30105890 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 12/31/1908 SWSESW 2 17N 12E JB GROUNDWATER URICK, OLIVER J

URICK, STEVE

41S 30131017 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1908 SESESW 13 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER O'BRIEN, KAREN

O'BRIEN, RICHARD

41S 30131245 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1908 NWSWSW 23 13N 15E JB GROUNDWATER PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 105485 ACTV FILED DM 12.00 GPM 07/10/1909 NESWSW 9 11N 16E FE GROUNDWATER PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 148303 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1909 SESWSE 28 17N 15E FE GROUNDWATER DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 30072829 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1909 NWNWNE 26 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER TAYLOR, SHAROLYN J LIVING TRUST

41S 30130101 ACTV FILED MD 25.00 GPM 01/01/1910 SWNWNE 8 17N 14E FE GROUNDWATER HOYER, CARLA J

MORSE, DALE F

MORSE, GREGG E

MORSE, MARK H

41S 30130104 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 01/01/1910 SWNWNE 8 17N 14E FE GROUNDWATER HOYER, CARLA J

MORSE, DALE F

MORSE, GREGG E

MORSE, MARK H

41S 30130105 ACTV FILED MD 25.00 GPM 01/01/1910 SWNWNE 8 17N 14E FE GROUNDWATER HOYER, CARLA J

MORSE, DALE F

MORSE, GREGG E

MORSE, MARK H
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41S 30130106 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 01/01/1910 SWNWNE 8 17N 14E FE GROUNDWATER HOYER, CARLA J

MORSE, DALE F

MORSE, GREGG E

MORSE, MARK H

41S 30130107 ACTV FILED MD 25.00 GPM 01/01/1910 SWNWNE 8 17N 14E FE GROUNDWATER HOYER, CARLA J

MORSE, DALE F

MORSE, GREGG E

MORSE, MARK H

41S 30130108 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 01/01/1910 SWNWNE 8 17N 14E FE GROUNDWATER HOYER, CARLA J

MORSE, DALE F

MORSE, GREGG E

MORSE, MARK H

41S 30111946 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 04/21/1910 E2SESE 21 12N 15E JB GROUNDWATER B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 24943 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 07/01/1910 SESESE 36 17N 14E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 10491 ACTV USE ST 26.93 GPM 12/31/1910 NWNWNW 14 17N 12E JB GROUNDWATER BUSCH, CLAYTON R

BUSCH, JOYCE C

41S 105460 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1910 SESENE 27 21N 15E FE GROUNDWATER ALLEN, TRACEY L

ALLEN, VERN L

41S 126198 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1910 SENESE 33 14N 16E FE GROUNDWATER SANDL, PETER

41S 134319 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1910 SWNESW 35 19N 14E FE GROUNDWATER BRONEC, CLAUDE E

BRONEC, NITA R

41S 134383 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1910 SWNESW 35 19N 14E FE GROUNDWATER BRONEC, CLAUDE E

BRONEC, NITA R

41S 135523 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1910 NENESW 13 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER SWEENEY, CONNIE

SWEENEY, MICHAEL H

41S 135525 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1910 NENESW 13 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER SWEENEY, CONNIE

SWEENEY, MICHAEL H

41S 139323 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1910 SENENE 17 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER SCHMITT, ROBERTA F TRUST
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41S 140392 ACTV FILED ST 3.00 GPM 12/31/1910 NESWSE 3 18N 17E FE GROUNDWATER BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 142264 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1910 NWNENE 33 16N 18E FE GROUNDWATER CARTER, THOMAS C

41S 154064 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1910 NESENW 25 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HAMMONTREE, JENNIFER W

41S 30105206 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1910 NESWSW 25 16N 18E FE GROUNDWATER LOHMULLER, LAURINDA (SUSAN) S

41S 30114737 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1910 SENWNE 28 16N 19E FE GROUNDWATER HELM, MATTHEW J

LARK, BETHANY M

41S 30115000 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1910 SENWNE 28 16N 19E FE GROUNDWATER HELM, MATTHEW J

LARK, BETHANY M

41S 30124076 ACTV FILED DM 33.00 GPM 12/31/1910 SWSWNW 16 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER REED, FRED

REED, TARA

41S 30124080 ACTV USE MD 25.00 GPM 12/31/1910 NENESW 12 16N 18E FE GROUNDWATER SEBEK, ANTHONY

41S 30124081 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1910 NENESW 12 16N 18E FE GROUNDWATER SEBEK, ANTHONY

41S 30125594 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1910 NWNESW 17 14N 17E FE GROUNDWATER JANICEK, JAMES W

41S 30130221 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1910 SWSWSW 12 17N 13E JB GROUNDWATER MELTON, LAURA S

MELTON, W ROSS

41S 30130249 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1910 NWNWNW 31 15N 17E FE GROUNDWATER WICHMAN, HERBERT

WICHMAN, NANCY

41S 30130607 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 NENWNW 27 13N 17E FE GROUNDWATER NELSON BROTHERS LAND & LIVESTOCK 
LLC

41S 30131201 ACTV USE DM 35.00 GPM 12/31/1910 SWSWSW 21 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 30131202 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 12/31/1910 S2S2S2 21 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 30131207 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 12/31/1910 NWNWNE 34 12N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HUGHES BROTHERS LLC

41S 30131422 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1910 SWSESW 20 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER RUST, JESSE M

RUST, KIMBERLY S
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41S 30131593 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1910 SWSWSW 18 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER WICHMAN, DAVID

WICHMAN, JANET

41S 30131594 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1910 SWSWSW 18 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER WICHMAN, DAVID

WICHMAN, JANET

41S 14544 ACTV FILED IR 200.00 GPM 04/01/1911 NENENW 30 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER SKELTON, BARBARA

SKELTON, BILL

41S 105479 ACTV FILED ST 12.00 GPM 05/10/1911 NESWSW 9 11N 16E FE GROUNDWATER PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 14558 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1911 NENENW 30 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER SKELTON, BARBARA

SKELTON, BILL

41S 131677 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1911 SESENW 28 19N 18E FE GROUNDWATER ARNTZEN, KEITH L

ARNTZEN, KEVIN L

ARNTZEN, KRISTINE B

41S 131687 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1911 SESENW 28 19N 18E FE GROUNDWATER ARNTZEN, KEITH L

ARNTZEN, KEVIN L

ARNTZEN, KRISTINE B

41S 30116964 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1911 NENWSE 24 20N 16E FE GROUNDWATER SCHMECHEL FARMING PARTNERSHIP

41S 30116965 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1911 NENWSE 24 20N 16E FE GROUNDWATER SCHMECHEL FARMING PARTNERSHIP

41S 30131228 ACTV FILED DM 18.00 GPM 12/31/1911 NWNWNE 32 16N 14E JB GROUNDWATER RICE, FAITH

41S 139656 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 GPM 01/28/1912 NWNWNE 16 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER CARROLL, PATSY A

41S 135186 ACTV USE DM 400.00 GPM 05/31/1912 NWSWNW 32 20N 18E FE GROUNDWATER HICKORY RIDGE FARMS INC

41S 131762 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 07/25/1912 SENESW 4 12N 13E JB GROUNDWATER WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 148584 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 09/06/1912 SESWNW 19 14N 12E JB GROUNDWATER HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 3333 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1912 NESENE 32 18N 13E FE GROUNDWATER BOKMA GRAIN INC

41S 28842 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1912 NWNENW 9 15N 15E JB GROUNDWATER GRAVES, SHARON A

41S 28843 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1912 NWNENW 9 15N 15E JB GROUNDWATER GRAVES, SHARON A

41S 101590 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1912 SESWNE 27 21N 15E FE GROUNDWATER KNOX, CAROLYN M

KNOX, TERRY A LIVING TRUST DATED 
5/03/2018
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41S 101591 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1912 SESWNE 27 21N 15E FE GROUNDWATER KNOX, CAROLYN M

KNOX, TERRY A LIVING TRUST DATED 
5/03/2018

41S 140354 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1912 SWNWSW 5 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER WICHMAN, SCOTT A

41S 30113337 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1912 NENENE 25 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER TAYLOR, SHAROLYN J

41S 30114566 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1912 NENWNE 12 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER VIERTEL SAMUEL RANCH LLC

41S 30124077 ACTV FILED DM 33.00 GPM 12/31/1912 SWSWNW 16 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER REED, FRED

REED, TARA

41S 30125581 ACTV USE ST 5.50 GPM 12/31/1912 SWSESE 2 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER RAMIREZ, MIGUEL

SACKETT, NANCY J

41S 30125583 ACTV USE MD 15.00 GPM 12/31/1912 SWSESE 2 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER RAMIREZ, MIGUEL

SACKETT, NANCY J

41S 30130219 ACTV USE MD 25.00 GPM 12/31/1912 NWSENE 18 17N 14E FE GROUNDWATER MELTON, LAURA S

MELTON, W ROSS

41S 140391 ACTV FILED ST 2.00 GPM 06/15/1913 SESWSE 3 18N 17E FE GROUNDWATER BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 138261 ACTV FILED ST 30.00 GPM 10/31/1913 SESESW 21 19N 15E FE GROUNDWATER AYERS SPRING COULEE RANCH INC

41S 138263 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 GPM 10/31/1913 SESESW 21 19N 15E FE GROUNDWATER AYERS SPRING COULEE RANCH INC

41S 3870 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1913 SESESE 33 19N 14E FE GROUNDWATER CLARK, MARILYN B

41S 3872 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1913 NENENE 8 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER BARBER, RICHARD L

41S 3873 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1913 NENENE 8 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER BARBER, RICHARD L

41S 3874 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1913 SESESE 33 19N 14E FE GROUNDWATER CLARK, MARILYN B

41S 33563 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1913 SWNWSW 2 18N 17E FE GROUNDWATER BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

08/18/2022 Page 161

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 33613 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1913 SWNWSW 2 18N 17E FE GROUNDWATER BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 100193 ACTV FILED DM 40.00 GPM 12/31/1913 SWSENE 35 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER MANTOOTH, CARRIE

MANTOOTH, KELLY

41S 100195 ACTV FILED ST 40.00 GPM 12/31/1913 SWSENE 35 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER BOIE, ROBERT N

MANTOOTH, CARRIE

MANTOOTH, KELLY

MELTON, LAURA S

MELTON, W ROSS

41S 139646 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1913 SWSESE 18 13N 12E JB GROUNDWATER FORBES, FLOYD T

FORBES, LINDA J

41S 216143 ACTV USE DM 35.00 GPM 12/31/1913 NWSWSE 6 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER MARTIN, JOLENE K

41S 22854 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 04/15/1914 NENESE 27 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER WIGEN, JON T

41S 25804 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 04/15/1914 SESESE 18 15N 15E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 25841 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 04/15/1914 SESESE 18 15N 15E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 22853 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 05/31/1914 SESENE 32 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER WIGEN, JON T

41S 1397 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1914 SESWSW 13 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER RITTER, ROSS

41S 4011 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1914 NWNWSW 2 17N 13E JB GROUNDWATER HATLELID, DENNIS D

HATLELID, FAYE A

41S 10555 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1914 NWNWNW 21 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER WHITFIELD, KEITH

WHITFIELD, VICKI L

41S 10561 ACTV FILED ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1914 NWNWNW 21 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER WHITFIELD, KEITH

WHITFIELD, VICKI L
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41S 30112122 ACTV USE DM 12.50 GPM 12/31/1914 NWSENE 34 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER BALAS, KATHY L

BALAS, RONALD E

41S 30112123 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1914 NWSENE 34 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER BALAS, KATHY L

BALAS, RONALD E

41S 30112664 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1914 NWNENE 23 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HERRON, ELAINE J

41S 30124075 ACTV USE DM 33.00 GPM 12/31/1914 NWNWNW 16 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER SCHMITT, CASEY T

SCHMITT, KALLY J

41S 30131406 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 06/01/1915 NWSWNW 26 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER MCNEE, STEVEN S

41S 121191 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 07/11/1915 NWNESW 2 13N 11E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 22856 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1915 NWNWNW 28 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER WIGEN, JON T

41S 44653 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1915 NWSESE 22 18N 17E FE GROUNDWATER SRAMEK, JOSEPH

41S 44718 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1915 SENENE 1 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 44720 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1915 SENESE 1 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 44721 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1915 SENESE 1 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 104245 ACTV USE AS 20.00 GPM 12/31/1915 NESESW 15 21N 15E FE GROUNDWATER LEE FARM TRUST

PLOYHAR, VINCENT J

41S 105471 ACTV FILED ST 12.00 GPM 12/31/1915 NESWSW 9 11N 16E FE GROUNDWATER PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 105487 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1915 NESWSW 9 11N 16E FE GROUNDWATER PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 140356 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1915 SENESW 26 16N 19E FE GROUNDWATER AZNOE, RICHARD A

AZNOE, VICKI R

41S 140357 ACTV FILED ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1915 SENESW 26 16N 19E FE GROUNDWATER AZNOE, RICHARD A

AZNOE, VICKI R

41S 146448 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1915 NWNESE 21 14N 18E FE GROUNDWATER STROUF, CHERYL A

STROUF, DAVID W

41S 146449 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1915 NWNESE 21 14N 18E FE GROUNDWATER STROUF, CHERYL A

STROUF, DAVID W

41S 30119327 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1915 NWSESE 22 15N 17E FE GROUNDWATER MCMILLAN TRUST

41S 30123744 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1915 NWSESE 22 18N 17E FE GROUNDWATER SRAMEK, JOSEPH
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41S 30131267 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1915 SESESW 9 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER HARMS, DIANA M

HARMS, JON M

41S 30131269 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1915 SESESW 9 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER HARMS, DIANA M

HARMS, JON M

41S 30131398 ACTV USE DM 7.00 GPM 01/01/1916 SENENE 29 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER HOLGATE LLC

41S 104334 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1916 NWSWNE 18 14N 18E FE GROUNDWATER ANDERSON, MARIE H

ANDERSON, TOMAS F

41S 104337 ACTV FILED ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1916 NWSWNE 18 14N 18E FE GROUNDWATER ANDERSON, JOHN C

ANDERSON, LINDA

41S 140353 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1916 NENWNW 13 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER BASIN ANGUS RANCH

41S 142304 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1916 SESWSE 26 16N 11E JB GROUNDWATER RW RANCH LLC

41S 153071 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1916 SENWNE 8 14N 17E FE GROUNDWATER LONG LAND & LIVESTOCK

41S 153072 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1916 SESWSE 5 14N 17E FE GROUNDWATER LONG LAND & LIVESTOCK

41S 153084 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1916 SESWSE 5 14N 17E FE GROUNDWATER LONG LAND & LIVESTOCK

41S 153085 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1916 SENWNE 8 14N 17E FE GROUNDWATER LONG LAND & LIVESTOCK

41S 30119736 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1916 SWNENE 23 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER BOHN, GREGORY B

BOHN, MARY

41S 30125568 ACTV USE DM 35.00 GPM 12/31/1916 SWSWSW 32 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HENKE, DARLENE L

HENKE, RICHARD C

41S 30125569 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 12/31/1916 SWSWSW 32 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HENKE, DARLENE L

HENKE, RICHARD C

41S 30131591 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1916 SWSWSWSW 18 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER WICHMAN, DAVID

WICHMAN, JANET

41S 135490 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 06/01/1917 NENESE 32 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER FRY, RUTH A

FRY, WILLIAM D

41S 48836 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 06/30/1917 SENENE 24 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER DEMARS, EMILY

LIUM, LINDA
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41S 48841 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 06/30/1917 SENENE 24 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER DEMARS, EMILY

LIUM, LINDA

41S 48843 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 06/30/1917 NWSWNW 26 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER MCNEE, STEVEN S

41S 48842 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 07/30/1917 SENENE 24 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER DEMARS, EMILY

LIUM, LINDA

41S 48837 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 07/31/1917 SENENE 24 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER DEMARS, EMILY

LIUM, LINDA

41S 113096 ACTV FILED DM 3.00 GPM 08/18/1917 SWSWSE 36 13N 11E JB GROUNDWATER STEIN, ANTON TONEY TRUST AGREEMENT

41S 30131187 ACTV USE DM 35.00 GPM 12/31/1917 SENESW 6 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 30131356 ACTV USE DM 3.00 GPM 12/31/1917 NENWSESE 3 13N 18E FE GROUNDWATER FARR, BEVERLY J

FARR, VICTOR T

41S 30131362 ACTV USE ST 3.00 GPM 12/31/1917 NENWSESE 3 13N 18E FE GROUNDWATER FARR, BEVERLY J

FARR, VICTOR T

41S 146458 ACTV USE DM 7.00 GPM 01/01/1918 SWNWSE 32 12N 16E FE GROUNDWATER MEADOW CREEK RANCH INC

41S 13442 ACTV USE MC 35.00 GPM 12/31/1918 SWNWSW 15 14N 16E FE GROUNDWATER MOORE, TOWN OF

41S 17787 ACTV USE ST 12.00 GPM 12/31/1918 NENWNE 36 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER SEBEK, RAYMOND L

41S 17788 ACTV USE DM 12.00 GPM 12/31/1918 NENWNE 36 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER SEBEK, RAYMOND L

41S 121189 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1918 NWSESE 9 15N 12E JB GROUNDWATER HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 30125095 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1918 SENWNE 23 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER BISHOP, SHERRY L

BISHOP, TIMOTHY B

41S 30131337 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1918 NWNWNW 28 20N 18E FE GROUNDWATER HAIGHT TRUST

41S 30131338 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1918 NWNWNW 28 20N 18E FE GROUNDWATER HAIGHT TRUST

41S 30131340 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1918 NWNWNW 28 20N 18E FE GROUNDWATER HAIGHT TRUST

41S 131764 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 02/10/1919 NWSENW 8 13N 13E JB GROUNDWATER WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 30144238 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 03/13/1919 SENENW 13 13N 11E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS
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41S 139531 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 03/22/1919 NWNWSW 13 15N 19E FE GROUNDWATER JACKSON, JESSICA I

JACKSON, ROBERT G

41S 30122937 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 03/22/1919 NWNWSW 13 15N 19E FE GROUNDWATER JACKSON, JESSICA I

JACKSON, ROBERT G

41S 14655 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 05/01/1919 NWNESW 25 16N 15E JB GROUNDWATER CASTAGNO, PAUL

41S 14604 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 06/01/1919 NWNESW 25 16N 15E JB GROUNDWATER CASTAGNO, PAUL

41S 138245 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 06/01/1919 SWSESW 6 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA 4 J LAND LLC

41S 30131169 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 06/30/1919 SENESW 15 13N 16E FE GROUNDWATER DOC WILSON RANCH LLC

41S 30131170 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 06/30/1919 SENESW 15 13N 16E FE GROUNDWATER DOC WILSON RANCH LLC

41S 105478 ACTV FILED ST 12.00 GPM 08/10/1919 NESWSW 9 11N 16E FE GROUNDWATER PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 105486 ACTV USE DM 12.00 GPM 09/01/1919 NESWSW 9 11N 16E FE GROUNDWATER PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 139542 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1919 SENWNW 1 16N 16E FE GROUNDWATER SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 30130834 ACTV USE MD 8.00 GPM 12/31/1919 SWNENW 9 12N 12E JB GROUNDWATER FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30131199 ACTV USE DM 35.00 GPM 12/31/1919 SWSESW 36 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 16490 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 06/01/1920 SWSWNW 3 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER SKELTON, BARBARA

SKELTON, BILL

41S 16492 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 06/01/1920 SWSWNW 3 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER SKELTON, BARBARA

SKELTON, BILL

41S 57109 ACTV USE DM 2.00 GPM 06/30/1920 SWNWNE 35 13N 11E JB GROUNDWATER USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 18231 ACTV USE DM 8.00 GPM 07/01/1920 SWSESE 25 15N 12E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 112329 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 07/31/1920 SWSWSW 25 15N 12E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30113119 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 09/01/1920 SESWSE 32 16N 18E FE GROUNDWATER BROWN, GERALD A

BROWN, ROBERTA J

41S 30113120 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 09/01/1920 SESWSE 32 16N 18E FE GROUNDWATER BROWN, GERALD A

BROWN, ROBERTA J
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41S 30113121 ACTV FILED ST 5.00 GPM 09/01/1920 NWSWSE 32 16N 18E FE GROUNDWATER BROWN, GERALD A

BROWN, ROBERTA J

41S 30131168 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 09/30/1920 SENESW 15 13N 16E FE GROUNDWATER DOC WILSON RANCH LLC

41S 10537 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1920 SESENE 15 14N 12E JB GROUNDWATER CLARY, RICHARD A

41S 17734 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1920 NWSWSW 23 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER KUIPERS, SANDRA P

KUIPERS, STANLEY J

41S 17736 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1920 NWSWSW 23 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER KUIPERS, SANDRA P

KUIPERS, STANLEY J

41S 100187 ACTV USE ST 18.00 GPM 12/31/1920 SESESE 21 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER SENEF, GARY K & LINDA C REVOCABLE 
TRUST

41S 100191 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1920 SESESE 21 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER SENEF, GARY K & LINDA C REVOCABLE 
TRUST

41S 101845 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1920 NWSWSW 8 15N 16E FE GROUNDWATER MORRIS, JOHN F

MORRIS, SUSAN J

41S 115260 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1920 SWSESW 2 15N 17E FE GROUNDWATER BOETTGER, MONTE J

BOETTGER, WADE R

BOETTGER, WEST G

41S 115264 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1920 SWSESW 2 15N 17E FE GROUNDWATER BOETTGER, MONTE J

BOETTGER, WADE R

BOETTGER, WEST G

41S 122903 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1920 NWNWNW 27 14N 16E FE GROUNDWATER MELICHAR, DEREK E

41S 135224 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1920 NWSENE 7 18N 18E FE GROUNDWATER BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 135268 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1920 SESENW 15 14N 12E JB GROUNDWATER PETERSON, ALICE M

41S 30104931 ACTV USE DM 16.00 GPM 12/31/1920 NWSWSE 6 14N 15E JB

NWSWSE 6 14N 15E JB

NWSWSE 6 14N 15E JB

NWSWSE 6 14N 15E JB

GROUNDWATER SAVAGE, ALDORA B

SAVAGE, LARRY H
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41S 30125584 ACTV USE ST 5.50 GPM 12/31/1920 SWSESE 2 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER RAMIREZ, MIGUEL

SACKETT, NANCY J

41S 30125585 ACTV USE MD 15.00 GPM 12/31/1920 SWSESE 2 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER RAMIREZ, MIGUEL

SACKETT, NANCY J

41S 30131249 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1920 SWNWSW 9 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER VON BERGEN, PAMELA J

41S 30131481 ACTV FILED DM 13.00 GPM 12/31/1920 SESWNW 16 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER ROWLAND, DEAN A

41S 30131570 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1920 SESENW 14 18N 13E FE GROUNDWATER WINTER, CRYSTAL B

WINTER, DOUGLAS O

41S 30131573 ACTV FILED ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1920 SESENW 14 18N 13E FE GROUNDWATER WINTER, CRYSTAL B

WINTER, DOUGLAS O

41S 48864 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 03/26/1921 NENESW 7 13N 17E FE GROUNDWATER HERTEL, KOLY J

HERTEL, RUTH M

41S 30131236 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 05/03/1921 SWNWNW 10 12N 15E FE GROUNDWATER EASIESTWAY SOUTH TRUST

41S 30131237 ACTV USE DM 35.00 GPM 05/03/1921 SWNWNW 10 12N 15E FE GROUNDWATER EASIESTWAY SOUTH TRUST

41S 126770 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 GPM 05/30/1921 SENWNE 18 12N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 100182 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 11/18/1921 NWSWNW 30 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HODGE, EMILY J

HODGE, PAUL T

41S 100183 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 11/18/1921 NWSWNW 30 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HODGE, EMILY J

HODGE, PAUL T

41S 101855 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1921 SWSWSW 8 15N 16E FE GROUNDWATER MORRIS, JOHN F

MORRIS, SUSAN J

41S 105517 ACTV USE MC 1.56 CFS 12/31/1921 SESWSE 22 16N 17E FE GROUNDWATER JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, NANCY L

41S 105518 ACTV USE IN 1.25 CFS 12/31/1921 SESWSE 22 16N 17E FE GROUNDWATER JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, NANCY L

41S 105551 ACTV USE ST 50.00 GPM 12/31/1921 SESWSE 22 16N 17E FE GROUNDWATER JENNI, NANCY L

41S 122904 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1921 NWNWNW 27 14N 16E FE GROUNDWATER MELICHAR, DEREK E
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41S 30112901 ACTV FILED DM 35.00 GPM 12/31/1921 SESESE 3 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER UHLER, DALE R

UHLER, SUZANNE M

41S 30130772 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1921 NENWNW 36 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER DANELL, DONALD O

DANELL, OMIE

41S 30144239 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 02/23/1922 NWSENE 13 13N 11E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 139634 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1922 SWSWNE 19 13N 12E JB GROUNDWATER ENGEBRETSON, ELIZABETH

ENGEBRETSON, KRISTEN

ENGEBRETSON, PETER

SNYDER, WATSON

41S 30130255 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1922 SENESE 29 15N 16E FE GROUNDWATER WICHMAN, JUSTIN

41S 30130256 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1922 SENESE 29 15N 16E FE GROUNDWATER WICHMAN, JUSTIN

41S 14591 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 05/01/1923 SESWNE 10 13N 15E JB GROUNDWATER ANDERSON, CODY D

BEALL, KAYCEE L

CECRLE, CYNTHIA T

TURNER, CANDACE

41S 22855 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 05/31/1923 NENENE 23 16N 15E JB GROUNDWATER VAVROVSKY, JOSEPH

41S 126788 ACTV FILED DM 3.33 GPM 08/28/1923 NWSENW 34 14N 17E FE GROUNDWATER JENNINGS, CAROL D

41S 126789 ACTV FILED DM 3.33 GPM 08/28/1923 SWSWNW 34 14N 17E FE GROUNDWATER JENNINGS, CAROL D

41S 32649 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1923 SWSENW 16 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER MICAN, JOHN

41S 126778 ACTV FILED ST 135.00 GPM 12/31/1923 SWNESW 9 12N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 30123294 ACTV USE MD 5.00 GPM 12/31/1924 NENESE 25 13N 11E JB GROUNDWATER CIRCLE BAR HOLDINGS LLC

41S 30123295 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1924 NENESE 25 13N 11E JB GROUNDWATER CIRCLE BAR HOLDINGS LLC

41S 30131468 ACTV USE MD 30.00 GPM 01/01/1925 NENENE 18 12N 16E FE GROUNDWATER GIBBS, DURL LIVING TRUST

MERRILL, CLARAJEAN

MERRILL, CORY

41S 126235 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1925 NENENE 34 13N 15E JB GROUNDWATER HORAN, DANIEL J

HORAN, LEO J
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41S 126236 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1925 NWNWNW 35 13N 15E FE GROUNDWATER HORAN, DANIEL J

HORAN, LEO J

41S 126238 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1925 NWNWNW 35 13N 15E FE GROUNDWATER HORAN, DANIEL J

HORAN, LEO J

41S 135558 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1925 SWSWSE 6 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER THOMPSON, EDITH E

41S 139622 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1925 SWSWSW 36 13N 13E JB GROUNDWATER OLSON, LEON E

OLSON, VIRGINIA A

41S 139657 ACTV USE LG 80.00 GPM 12/31/1925 SENENW 16 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER CARROLL, PATSY A

41S 153088 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1925 SWSWSW 18 14N 17E FE GROUNDWATER GIFFORD, LESLIE J

LONG MARSHALL B REVOCABLE TRUST

41S 153089 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1925 NENENW 18 14N 17E FE GROUNDWATER MORRIS, BRANDON R

MORRIS, CRISTA L

41S 153091 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1925 SWSWSW 18 14N 17E FE GROUNDWATER GIFFORD, LESLIE J

LONG MARSHALL B REVOCABLE TRUST

41S 153092 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1925 NENENW 18 14N 17E FE GROUNDWATER MORRIS, BRANDON R

MORRIS, CRISTA L

41S 30130245 ACTV USE MD 20.00 GPM 12/31/1925 NESESW 14 15N 17E FE GROUNDWATER MALONEY, BRIAN

RASOR, RACHEL

SWANBY, CAROL

41S 30131399 ACTV USE LG 12.00 GPM 01/01/1926 SENENE 29 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER HOLGATE LLC

41S 30131400 ACTV USE ST 12.00 GPM 01/01/1926 SENENE 29 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER HOLGATE LLC

41S 30131401 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 01/01/1926 SENENE 29 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER HOLGATE LLC

41S 148279 ACTV USE CM 25.00 GPM 07/04/1926 NWNENW 26 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER CHICAGO MILWAUKEE ST PAUL & PACIFIC 
RR LLC

41S 132897 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1926 SWNWSW 10 15N 19E FE GROUNDWATER WEIBERT RANCH LLC

41S 143438 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1926 SWNWSW 10 15N 19E FE GROUNDWATER WEIBERT RANCH LLC

41S 135395 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 GPM 01/01/1927 SESWNW 16 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER DICKSON, BERTHA A

DICKSON, WILLIAM L

41S 14607 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 06/01/1927 SENENE 11 15N 15E JB GROUNDWATER B & K LIVESTOCK LLC
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41S 14609 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 06/01/1927 SENENE 11 15N 15E JB GROUNDWATER B & K LIVESTOCK LLC

41S 14660 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 06/01/1927 SENENE 11 15N 15E JB GROUNDWATER B & K LIVESTOCK LLC

41S 14661 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 06/01/1927 SENENE 11 15N 15E JB GROUNDWATER B & K LIVESTOCK LLC

41S 146476 ACTV USE MC 5.00 GPM 06/01/1927 NENWSW 16 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY SCHOOL DIST #12

41S 121687 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 07/30/1927 NENENW 1 15N 15E JB GROUNDWATER OHALLORAN, BRANDON J

OHALLORAN, MARIAH W

41S 121688 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 07/30/1927 NENENW 1 15N 15E JB GROUNDWATER OHALLORAN, BRANDON J

OHALLORAN, MARIAH W

41S 101854 ACTV USE DM 16.00 GPM 12/31/1927 SWSWSE 6 15N 16E FE GROUNDWATER MORRIS, JOHN F

MORRIS, SUSAN J

41S 134248 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1927 SWNWSW 34 18N 12E JB GROUNDWATER BERG, SHERRY L

BERG, TRAVIS A

41S 102001 ACTV USE MC 13.00 GPM 03/01/1928 NENESE 17 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER STANFORD, TOWN OF

41S 1399 ACTV USE MC 70.00 GPM 09/30/1928 NENESE 17 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER STANFORD, TOWN OF

41S 30126466 ACTV FILED ST 15.00 GPM 12/19/1928 NESESW 5 12N 15E JB GROUNDWATER MATHEWS, GREG F

41S 139538 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1928 NESESW 35 15N 17E FE GROUNDWATER MCMILLAN TRUST

41S 30111591 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1928 NESWNE 23 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER FOSJORD, MICHAEL

41S 30130037 ACTV USE DM 8.00 GPM 12/31/1928 SWSESE 3 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER MCREYNOLDS, MIKE A & LEDA R LIVING 
TRUST

41S 139259 ACTV USE AS 100.00 GPM 06/30/1929 NESWSE 14 17N 13E JB GROUNDWATER TODD, GLENN W

TODD, JANE N

41S 131717 ACTV FILED DM 8.00 GPM 12/31/1929 SESESE 7 17N 19E FE GROUNDWATER LIPKE, MARCIA A

LIPKE, ROGER E

41S 131723 ACTV FILED ST 8.00 GPM 12/31/1929 SESESE 7 17N 19E FE GROUNDWATER LIPKE, MARCIA A

LIPKE, ROGER E

41S 134277 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1929 NESENE 15 17N 13E JB GROUNDWATER HATHAWAY JUDITH BASIN FAMILY LTD 
PARTNERSHIP

41S 134281 ACTV USE DM 3.00 GPM 12/31/1929 NESENE 15 17N 13E JB GROUNDWATER HATHAWAY JUDITH BASIN FAMILY LTD 
PARTNERSHIP

41S 135481 ACTV FILED ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1929 NENENE 20 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER BANK OF THE ROCKIES NA
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41S 136949 ACTV USE CM 10.00 GPM 04/01/1930 SESESE 16 16N 16E FE GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 14560 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 06/01/1930 NENWNE 29 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER SKELTON, BARBARA

SKELTON, BILL

41S 139319 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 06/01/1930 NWSWNE 21 11N 16E FE GROUNDWATER GROVE, STACY J

41S 139320 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 06/01/1930 NWSWNE 21 11N 16E FE GROUNDWATER GROVE, STACY J

41S 1398 ACTV USE MC 40.00 GPM 07/31/1930 16 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER BNSF RAILWAY CO

STANFORD, TOWN OF

41S 148276 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 08/13/1930 NENWNW 7 17N 19E FE GROUNDWATER CHICAGO MILWAUKEE ST PAUL & PACIFIC 
RR LLC

41S 10494 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1930 NENENW 15 17N 12E JB GROUNDWATER BUSCH, CLAYTON R

BUSCH, JOYCE C

41S 10498 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1930 NWNWNE 15 17N 12E JB GROUNDWATER BUSCH, CLAYTON R

BUSCH, JOYCE C

41S 48822 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1930 NESWNE 34 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER COLVER, FRED W

COLVER, LESLIE L

41S 107312 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1930 SESWSE 16 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA, STATE OF UNIVERSITY SYSTEM 
(MSU)

41S 107313 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1930 NESWSE 16 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA, STATE OF UNIVERSITY SYSTEM 
(MSU)

41S 132893 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1930 NWSWSW 10 15N 19E FE GROUNDWATER WEIBERT RANCH LLC

41S 30105999 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1930 NWNWNE 20 17N 16E FE GROUNDWATER SPARKS BROTHERS LLC

41S 30130537 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1930 SESESE 27 16N 13E JB GROUNDWATER HAJENGA, DEBORAH S LIVING TRUST

HAJENGA, DON L LIVING TRUST

41S 101542 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1931 NWSWSE 12 19N 17E FE GROUNDWATER FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R

41S 138156 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1931 NWNWNW 7 12N 16E FE GROUNDWATER SIMMONS, CHARLEY A

SIMMONS, SHIRLEYANN

41S 139299 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1931 SWSWSE 6 17N 12E JB GROUNDWATER SCHMITT, BRAD W

SCHMITT, KATHRYN J
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41S 30130589 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 01/01/1932 NWNESE 14 13N 16E FE GROUNDWATER NELSON, ALTA I ESTATE

41S 22866 ACTV FILED ST 12.00 GPM 04/01/1932 NENENE 29 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER WIGEN, JON T

41S 10534 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1932 SESENE 23 14N 12E JB GROUNDWATER CLARY, RICHARD A

41S 30107881 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1932 NWNESE 5 16N 18E FE GROUNDWATER POSPISIL, LESLIE B

41S 140377 ACTV USE ST 3.00 GPM 01/31/1933 SESENW 3 18N 17E FE GROUNDWATER BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 140405 ACTV USE DM 3.00 GPM 12/31/1933 SESENW 3 18N 17E FE GROUNDWATER BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 30123702 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1933 SENESESW 14 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER CHRISTIANSEN, LARRY A

41S 30131194 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 12/31/1933 NWNWNW 19 15N 16E FE GROUNDWATER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 101539 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 05/01/1934 SESENW 12 19N 17E FE GROUNDWATER FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R

41S 101541 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 05/01/1934 SESENW 12 19N 17E FE GROUNDWATER FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R

41S 139314 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 06/01/1934 SWSWSE 16 11N 16E FE GROUNDWATER GROVE, STACY J

41S 30130733 ACTV USE MD 20.00 GPM 07/10/1934 NESWNESW 32 15N 11E JB GROUNDWATER XZ RANCH, LLC

41S 14305 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 10/20/1934 NESESE 18 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER STEVENSON, DUANE A

STEVENSON, TERRY A

41S 14311 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 10/20/1934 NESESE 18 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER STEVENSON, DUANE A

STEVENSON, TERRY A

41S 9497 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1934 SWSWSE 7 17N 13E JB GROUNDWATER KULISH, CINDY A

KULISH, JAMES L

41S 10646 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1934 NENENW 18 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER LITTLE FAWN RANCH LLC

08/18/2022 Page 173

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 10655 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1934 NENENW 18 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER LITTLE FAWN RANCH LLC

41S 135448 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1934 NWNWSE 24 17N 17E FE GROUNDWATER PHILLIPS CATTLE CO

41S 135603 ACTV FILED ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1934 SWNENE 31 17N 19E FE GROUNDWATER FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135642 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1934 SWNENE 31 17N 19E FE GROUNDWATER FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 216139 ACTV USE ST 21.00 GPM 01/01/1935 SWNWNW 15 14N 16E FE GROUNDWATER EASIESTWAY SOUTH TRUST

41S 216140 ACTV USE DM 21.00 GPM 01/01/1935 SWNWNW 15 14N 16E FE GROUNDWATER EASIESTWAY SOUTH TRUST

41S 135392 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 03/21/1935 NENENW 6 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER METCALFE, CONSTANCE M

41S 135393 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 03/21/1935 SWSWNW 19 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER METCALFE, CONSTANCE M

41S 135394 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 03/21/1935 NENENW 6 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER METCALFE, CONSTANCE M

41S 47849 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 04/15/1935 SWNW 6 12N 15E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 48754 ACTV USE ST 13.46 GPM 06/30/1935 SWSWNW 26 21N 15E FE GROUNDWATER ALLEN, TRACEY L

ALLEN, VERN L

41S 105459 ACTV USE DM 13.46 GPM 06/30/1935 SWSWNW 26 21N 15E FE GROUNDWATER ALLEN, TRACEY L

ALLEN, VERN L

41S 41541 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 07/31/1935 SESENE 34 13N 16E FE GROUNDWATER HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 101797 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 08/08/1935 NENWSW 11 18N 17E FE GROUNDWATER BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

41S 33542 ACTV FILED DM 6.00 GPM 10/31/1935 NWNWNW 16 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER MORRIS, LAURIE L

MORRIS, WILLIAM M

41S 6812 ACTV FILED DM 8.00 GPM 12/31/1935 NWNWSE 8 14N 12E JB GROUNDWATER CLARY, RICHARD A

41S 12503 ACTV FILED DM 3.00 GPM 12/31/1935 SWSWNE 35 21N 15E FE GROUNDWATER FALLS COULEE LLC

41S 27947 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1935 NESWNE 27 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER SRAMEK, CHRISTOPHER J

SRAMEK, JOHN T

SRAMEK, KARRIE A

41S 27948 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1935 NESWNE 27 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER SRAMEK, CHRISTOPHER J

SRAMEK, JOHN T

SRAMEK, KARRIE A

08/18/2022 Page 174

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 27959 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1935 NESWNE 27 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER SRAMEK, CHRISTOPHER J

SRAMEK, JOHN T

SRAMEK, KARRIE A

41S 27960 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1935 NESWNE 27 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER SRAMEK, CHRISTOPHER J

SRAMEK, JOHN T

SRAMEK, KARRIE A

41S 134289 ACTV FILED ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1935 NENWNE 2 17N 14E FE GROUNDWATER KASSUBE, LISA J

KASSUBE, MARK A

41S 134291 ACTV FILED ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1935 NENWNE 2 17N 14E FE GROUNDWATER KASSUBE, LISA J

KASSUBE, MARK A

41S 134292 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1935 NENWNE 2 17N 14E FE GROUNDWATER KASSUBE, LISA J

KASSUBE, MARK A

41S 134293 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1935 NENWNE 2 17N 14E FE GROUNDWATER KASSUBE, LISA J

KASSUBE, MARK A

41S 134315 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1935 SWSWSW 30 18N 15E FE GROUNDWATER CRABTREE, BETTY

41S 135561 ACTV USE DM 7.00 GPM 12/31/1935 NESWNW 18 17N 16E FE GROUNDWATER SLIVKA, RUSSEL W

41S 135566 ACTV USE ST 7.00 GPM 12/31/1935 NESWNW 18 17N 16E FE GROUNDWATER SLIVKA, RUSSEL W

41S 139643 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1935 NENESE 26 13N 12E JB GROUNDWATER ARNOTT, SUSAN LUCY

BERGSAGEL, MARGARET (PEGGY) A

ENGEBRETSON, JEANNE MAE

41S 139686 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1935 NENWNW 19 13N 16E FE GROUNDWATER HORAN, DANIEL J

HORAN, LEO J

41S 139687 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1935 NENWNW 19 13N 16E FE GROUNDWATER HORAN, DANIEL J

HORAN, LEO J

41S 30131320 ACTV USE MD 12.00 GPM 12/31/1935 SESESE 3 14N 16E FE GROUNDWATER SIMPSON, ELIZABETH R

SIMPSON, JOE R

41S 30131345 ACTV USE ST 12.00 GPM 12/31/1935 SESESE 3 14N 16E FE GROUNDWATER SIMPSON, ELIZABETH R

SIMPSON, JOE R
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41S 22852 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 GPM 04/01/1936 SENENE 27 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER WIGEN, JON T

41S 22862 ACTV FILED ST 15.00 GPM 06/01/1936 SENENE 27 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER WIGEN, JON T

41S 27940 ACTV USE CM 40.00 GPM 07/01/1936 SWSWSW 14 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER DUNNINGTON, RUSSELL L

KRINGS, J DOUGLAS

KRINGS, WILLIAM F

41S 101792 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 07/05/1936 NESESE 2 18N 17E FE GROUNDWATER BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

41S 141204 ACTV USE IN 50.00 GPM 09/26/1936 SWNENW 16 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER BNSF RAILWAY CO

41S 134185 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1936 SENENE 17 13N 15E JB GROUNDWATER STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 134193 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1936 NENENE 17 13N 15E JB GROUNDWATER STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 135469 ACTV USE ST 8.00 GPM 12/31/1936 SENESE 35 13N 14E JB GROUNDWATER MATHEWS, GREG F

41S 30107878 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1936 SENWNE 20 14N 17E FE GROUNDWATER POSPISIL, LESLIE B

POSPISIL, MARVIN W

41S 128275 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 06/01/1937 NWNENW 16 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 101793 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 08/10/1937 NWNWSW 1 18N 17E FE GROUNDWATER BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

41S 115296 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1937 SESENE 11 14N 13E JB GROUNDWATER DIRKSON, DANIEL J

DIRKSON, LACIE

41S 115300 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1937 SESENE 11 14N 13E JB GROUNDWATER DIRKSON, DANIEL J

DIRKSON, LACIE

41S 138191 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1937 SENWSE 6 12N 15E JB GROUNDWATER MATHEWS, GREG F

41S 138197 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1937 SWSWSE 6 12N 15E JB GROUNDWATER MATHEWS, GREG F

41S 30116966 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1937 NENWSE 24 20N 16E FE GROUNDWATER SCHMECHEL FARMING PARTNERSHIP

41S 30116967 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1937 NENWSE 24 20N 16E FE GROUNDWATER SCHMECHEL FARMING PARTNERSHIP

41S 139321 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 01/01/1938 NWSWNE 21 11N 16E FE GROUNDWATER GROVE, STACY J

41S 128274 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 04/15/1938 SWNWNW 16 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
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41S 139606 ACTV USE CM 25.00 GPM 05/31/1938 SESENE 15 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER RAGENOVICH, ALEXANDER O

RAGENOVICH, IRAL R

41S 22902 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 06/23/1938 NWSENE 22 19N 15E FE GROUNDWATER ROSEBUD CATTLE LLC

41S 101549 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1938 NWNWNW 13 19N 17E FE GROUNDWATER FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R

41S 101638 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1938 2 16N 18E FE GROUNDWATER KELLER, GLORIA A

KELLER, ROBERT D

41S 101640 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1938 2 16N 18E FE GROUNDWATER KELLER, GLORIA A

KELLER, ROBERT D

41S 131792 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1938 NESENW 30 19N 15E FE GROUNDWATER CHRISTIANS, KARL R

41S 30130039 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1938 SWSESE 33 18N 18E FE GROUNDWATER MCREYNOLDS, MIKE A & LEDA R LIVING 
TRUST

41S 30131011 ACTV USE MD 20.00 GPM 12/31/1938 NESESW 22 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER FLAMENT, DOUGLAS P

FLAMENT, JILL A

41S 30131015 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1938 NESESW 22 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER FLAMENT, DOUGLAS P

FLAMENT, JILL A

41S 138249 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 04/13/1939 SESESE 14 14N 16E FE GROUNDWATER CENTRAL MONTANA FOUNDATION

41S 138256 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 04/13/1939 SESESE 14 14N 16E FE GROUNDWATER CENTRAL MONTANA FOUNDATION

41S 135384 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 05/01/1939 SESESE 5 14N 13E JB GROUNDWATER SENEF, SHERILYN L

41S 135380 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 05/31/1939 SESESE 5 14N 13E JB GROUNDWATER SENEF, SHERILYN L

41S 14306 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 09/19/1939 NENESE 15 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER SMITH, EVA

SMITH, TOM

41S 14320 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 09/19/1939 NENESE 15 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER SMITH, EVA

SMITH, TOM

41S 43400 ACTV USE DM 4.00 GPM 12/31/1939 SWSWSW 18 13N 16E FE GROUNDWATER HANNAH, JAMES F

41S 135427 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1939 SESESE 11 14N 16E FE GROUNDWATER KOLAR, JOSEPH E

41S 30118006 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1939 SWNENE 23 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER STIFFARM, JOHN M

41S 141258 ACTV FILED IR 100.00 GPM 03/21/1940 NESWSE 20 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER WICHMAN, PATRICIA SUE REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST
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41S 141261 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 03/21/1940 NESWSE 20 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER WICHMAN, PATRICIA SUE REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST

41S 141265 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 03/21/1940 NESWSE 20 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER WICHMAN, PATRICIA SUE REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST

41S 126803 ACTV USE ST 2.22 GPM 04/30/1940 NWSWNW 4 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER JORDAN, JEFFREY A

JORDAN, RANDALL R

41S 140336 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 06/05/1940 NWSESE 32 17N 12E JB GROUNDWATER BAKER, JOSEPH N

41S 37834 ACTV USE ST 3.00 GPM 07/15/1940 SWNENE 13 19N 16E FE GROUNDWATER BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 121188 ACTV FILED ST 40.00 GPM 08/22/1940 SENWNW 6 15N 12E JB GROUNDWATER HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 22851 ACTV FILED DM 11.00 GPM 09/01/1940 NWNESE 28 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER WIGEN, JON T

41S 22861 ACTV FILED ST 11.00 GPM 09/01/1940 NWNESE 28 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER WIGEN, JON T

41S 121184 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 09/12/1940 SWSESE 18 15N 12E JB GROUNDWATER HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 10499 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1940 NWNWNE 15 17N 12E JB GROUNDWATER BUSCH, CLAYTON R

BUSCH, JOYCE C

41S 10519 ACTV FILED DM 3.00 GPM 12/31/1940 SENESW 33 16N 15E JB GROUNDWATER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 13408 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1940 SWNENE 18 17N 12E JB GROUNDWATER TURECK AG LLC

41S 119079 ACTV FILED DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1940 SENENE 21 15N 17E FE GROUNDWATER JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K

41S 131809 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1940 SENESE 16 14N 17E FE GROUNDWATER LODMAN RANCH LLC

41S 131814 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1940 SENESE 16 14N 17E FE GROUNDWATER LODMAN RANCH LLC

41S 135438 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1940 NWNWSE 10 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER BRIDGEFORD, JAMES L

41S 135440 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1940 NWNWSE 10 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER BRIDGEFORD, JAMES L

41S 139252 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1940 NWNWNW 33 17N 19E FE GROUNDWATER MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 153079 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1940 SENENE 28 15N 16E FE GROUNDWATER LONG LAND & LIVESTOCK

41S 153083 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1940 SENENE 28 15N 16E FE GROUNDWATER LONG LAND & LIVESTOCK
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41S 30111947 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1940 NENWSW 22 12N 15E JB GROUNDWATER B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 30119760 ACTV USE DM 3.00 GPM 12/31/1940 NWNENW 27 21N 15E FE GROUNDWATER KNOX, TERRY A & CAROLYN M LIVING 
TRUST

41S 30119761 ACTV USE ST 3.00 GPM 12/31/1940 NWNENW 27 21N 15E FE GROUNDWATER KNOX, TERRY A & CAROLYN M LIVING 
TRUST

41S 30130035 ACTV USE ST 6.00 GPM 12/31/1940 NESESE 33 18N 18E FE GROUNDWATER MCREYNOLDS, MIKE A & LEDA R LIVING 
TRUST

41S 112276 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 04/15/1941 SESESE 12 12N 15E FE GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 202587 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 06/15/1941 SENWNE 15 20N 18E FE GROUNDWATER UDELHOVEN, WALTER W

41S 135472 ACTV USE DM 35.00 GPM 06/30/1941 SESESE 8 14N 16E FE GROUNDWATER HODGESON, KATHLEEN

HODGESON, STEPHEN

41S 135473 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 06/30/1941 SESESE 8 14N 16E FE GROUNDWATER HODGESON, KATHLEEN

HODGESON, STEPHEN

41S 141205 ACTV FILED IN 25.00 GPM 08/23/1941 SWNENW 16 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER BNSF RAILWAY CO

41S 6647 ACTV USE CM 50.00 GPM 08/31/1941 NENWNW 20 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER TUSS, ANGELA M

TUSS, DARRELL G

41S 13314 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1941 NWNWNE 23 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER STEVENSON, KEITH A

41S 101652 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1941 SWSWSW 2 14N 16E FE GROUNDWATER BEHLING, ROBERT L TRUST

41S 126796 ACTV USE ST 2.22 GPM 04/30/1942 NWNENW 10 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER JORDAN, JEFFREY A

JORDAN, RANDALL R

41S 105461 ACTV FILED DM 5.83 GPM 09/19/1942 NENENE 22 14N 17E FE GROUNDWATER BRISTOL, JEFFREY W

BRISTOL, JENNIFER L

41S 105462 ACTV FILED ST 3.34 GPM 09/19/1942 NENENE 22 14N 17E FE GROUNDWATER BRISTOL, DANIEL

BRISTOL, JEFFREY W

BRISTOL, JENNIFER L

BRISTOL, JOANN M

41S 148277 ACTV USE CM 5.00 GPM 12/29/1942 NENWSW 3 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER CHICAGO MILWAUKEE ST PAUL & PACIFIC 
RR LLC

41S 101759 ACTV FILED DM 4.00 GPM 12/31/1942 NWNWNW 17 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER ZIMMER, ALLEN & NORMA IREVOCABLE 
TRUST
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41S 30118595 ACTV USE DM 9.00 GPM 12/31/1942 NESWNE 23 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER SCHNEIDER, TIFFANY

SCHNEIDER, WADE F

41S 30131141 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1942 SENWSE 9 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER HARTFORD, RENE` A

HARTFORD, WAYNE E

41S 30131587 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1942 NWNWSW 15 16N 17E FE GROUNDWATER BREVIG, CLARK A

BREVIG, GAIL A

41S 30122940 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 01/01/1943 NWNWSW 13 15N 19E FE GROUNDWATER JACKSON, JESSICA I

JACKSON, ROBERT G

41S 34674 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 07/01/1943 SESWSE 15 15N 16E FE GROUNDWATER BROTTEM, DENISE L

BROTTEM, KENNETH D

41S 34675 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 07/01/1943 SESWSE 15 15N 16E FE GROUNDWATER BROTTEM, DENISE L

BROTTEM, KENNETH D

41S 47788 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 07/01/1943 NENENE 16 18N 17E FE GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 14319 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 07/07/1943 SWNESW 30 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 30130948 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 07/15/1943 NENWNE 17 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER T LAZY T RANCH INC

41S 30130950 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 07/15/1943 NENWNE 17 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER T LAZY T RANCH INC

41S 30130951 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 07/15/1943 SWSESW 13 14N 13E JB GROUNDWATER T LAZY T RANCH INC

41S 30130953 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 07/15/1943 SWSESW 13 14N 13E JB GROUNDWATER T LAZY T RANCH INC

41S 3322 ACTV USE ST 8.00 GPM 12/31/1943 SWSWNW 31 15N 15E JB GROUNDWATER DUNLAP, MARVIN O IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 3323 ACTV USE DM 8.00 GPM 12/31/1943 SWSWNW 31 15N 15E JB GROUNDWATER DUNLAP, MARVIN O IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 101783 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1943 NWSESW 16 14N 18E FE GROUNDWATER BEARDO-SHIREY, CANDYCE

41S 101786 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1943 NWSESW 16 14N 18E FE GROUNDWATER BEARDO-SHIREY, CANDYCE

41S 135328 ACTV USE ST 2.00 GPM 12/31/1943 NESWSW 17 16N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HOLZER RANCH

41S 139545 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 08/23/1944 SENENW 18 16N 17E FE GROUNDWATER SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 139239 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1944 NWNWNW 33 17N 19E FE GROUNDWATER MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 139253 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1944 NWNWNW 33 17N 19E FE GROUNDWATER MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER
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41S 153076 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1944 SWSWSW 22 15N 16E FE GROUNDWATER LONG LAND & LIVESTOCK

41S 30118596 ACTV USE DM 9.00 GPM 12/31/1944 NESWNE 23 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER SCHNEIDER, TIFFANY

SCHNEIDER, WADE F

41S 30131235 ACTV USE ST 32.00 GPM 12/31/1944 NENWNW 15 14N 16E FE GROUNDWATER EASIESTWAY SOUTH TRUST

41S 100210 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 05/04/1945 NENWSW 2 12N 14E JB GROUNDWATER SWANSON, JUDITH A

SWANSON, LESLIE R

41S 30116843 ACTV USE DM 35.00 GPM 06/01/1945 SENWNE 34 15N 19E FE GROUNDWATER DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 30116844 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 06/01/1945 SENWNE 34 15N 19E FE GROUNDWATER DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 131666 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 06/15/1945 SWNWNW 23 14N 13E JB GROUNDWATER MCCOLLUM, JAMES E

41S 10516 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 06/19/1945 SESENW 13 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER DIRKSON, KENNETH E

41S 21492 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 07/01/1945 NESWSE 36 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 126782 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 GPM 08/31/1945 SWSWSE 33 16N 13E JB GROUNDWATER NEILL, JOHN D

NEILL, MARSHA L

41S 44752 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1945 NWSENW 3 11N 15E JB GROUNDWATER SAYLOR, J ROGER

41S 101785 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1945 SWNESW 16 14N 18E FE GROUNDWATER GOULD, CARLA

41S 113166 ACTV FILED ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1945 SWSWNE 19 12N 15E JB GROUNDWATER WILDSCHUTZ, ALICE B INC

41S 134226 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1945 NENESW 16 15N 12E JB GROUNDWATER EVANS, DEBORAH K

EVANS, G J

EVANS, GAYLE J

41S 134280 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1945 NESENE 15 17N 13E JB GROUNDWATER HATHAWAY JUDITH BASIN FAMILY LTD 
PARTNERSHIP

41S 30119454 ACTV FILED DM 4.00 GPM 12/31/1945 NWSWNE 22 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER STROUF, DONNA R

41S 30123781 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1945 SWNWSW 35 15N 19E FE GROUNDWATER FRANCIS, GAYLE M

FRANCIS, LEONARD R

41S 30131155 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1945 SWSESE 33 16N 18E FE GROUNDWATER BALSTER, SHIRLEY F

BALSTER, STEVEN W

41S 148278 ACTV USE CM 2.00 GPM 04/22/1946 SWNWNW 7 17N 19E FE GROUNDWATER CHICAGO MILWAUKEE ST PAUL & PACIFIC 
RR LLC

41S 121158 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 09/14/1946 SWSESE 18 15N 12E JB GROUNDWATER HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO
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41S 121183 ACTV USE ST 40.00 GPM 10/11/1946 NWSESE 18 15N 12E JB GROUNDWATER HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 121187 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 11/02/1946 NENENW 19 15N 12E JB GROUNDWATER HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 135547 ACTV FILED DM 6.00 GPM 12/31/1946 SWSWSE 27 16N 13E JB GROUNDWATER HAJENGA, DEBORAH S LIVING TRUST

HAJENGA, DON L LIVING TRUST

41S 135551 ACTV FILED ST 6.00 GPM 12/31/1946 SWSWSE 27 16N 13E JB GROUNDWATER HAJENGA, DEBORAH S LIVING TRUST

HAJENGA, DON L LIVING TRUST

41S 138155 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1946 NENENE 8 12N 15E JB GROUNDWATER MATHEWS, GREG F

41S 30111945 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 12/31/1946 SESWNW 22 12N 15E JB GROUNDWATER B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 30130623 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1946 SENWSE 6 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER CAMPBELL, NEALY

CAMPBELL, THEODORE H

41S 30131477 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1946 SWNENE 33 17N 16E FE GROUNDWATER LINHART, KATHERINE

LINHART, RAYMOND A

41S 30131479 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1946 SWNENE 33 17N 16E FE GROUNDWATER LINHART, KATHERINE

LINHART, RAYMOND A

41S 9508 ACTV FILED IR 1.11 CFS 02/03/1947 NWNENE 23 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER LEWISTOWN ELKS LODGE #456

41S 30959 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 04/23/1947 NENENE 20 13N 18E FE GROUNDWATER OLSEN, JACQUELIN A

OLSEN, ROBERT H

WILCOX, CHAD J

WILCOX, NANCY A

WILCOX, STACY A

41S 14559 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 06/01/1947 NESWSE 29 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER SKELTON, BARBARA

SKELTON, BILL

41S 121686 ACTV USE DM 4.00 GPM 06/12/1947 NENENW 1 15N 15E JB GROUNDWATER OHALLORAN, BRANDON J

OHALLORAN, MARIAH W

41S 141203 ACTV FILED IN 14.00 GPM 06/30/1947 SESWNE 12 15N 12E JB GROUNDWATER BNSF RAILWAY CO

41S 47852 ACTV USE ST 2.00 GPM 07/15/1947 NWNWSW 32 16N 13E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 135522 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/01/1947 SESESW 24 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER SWEENEY, CONNIE

SWEENEY, MICHAEL H
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41S 101545 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1947 NWNESW 16 19N 18E FE GROUNDWATER MONTANA HOLDINGS INC

41S 134225 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1947 SENWSE 21 15N 12E JB GROUNDWATER EVANS, DEBORAH K

EVANS, G J

EVANS, GAYLE J

41S 134239 ACTV FILED IR 408.00 GPM 12/31/1947 SENWSE 21 15N 12E JB GROUNDWATER EVANS, DEBORAH K

EVANS, G J

EVANS, GAYLE J

41S 135431 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1947 NENENW 15 14N 17E FE GROUNDWATER SMITH, BRET W

SMITH, RENAE J

41S 135434 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1947 NENENW 15 14N 17E FE GROUNDWATER SMITH, BRET W

SMITH, RENAE J

41S 139273 ACTV USE DM 100.00 GPM 12/31/1947 SESWSW 3 17N 16E FE GROUNDWATER DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 139560 ACTV USE ST 3.00 GPM 12/31/1947 NESWNW 17 16N 17E FE GROUNDWATER SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 139618 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1947 SESENE 21 16N 17E FE GROUNDWATER BREVIG, CHARLES A

BREVIG, CLARK A

41S 135148 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 03/18/1948 NWNESE 31 15N 19E FE GROUNDWATER WADE, CAROL D

WADE, WENDELL J

41S 121668 ACTV FILED CM 40.00 GPM 05/06/1948 SESWSW 9 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER SALINA, MARY JOANNE H

SALINA, WILLIAM M

41S 121669 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 05/06/1948 SESWSW 9 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER SALINA, MARY JOANNE H

SALINA, WILLIAM M

41S 12529 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 06/01/1948 SENWNE 24 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER LOOSE, CRISTY

41S 14605 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 07/01/1948 NWNESW 25 16N 15E JB GROUNDWATER CASTAGNO, PAUL

41S 14657 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 07/01/1948 NWNESW 25 16N 15E JB GROUNDWATER CASTAGNO, PAUL

41S 134397 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 07/20/1948 NESWSW 31 12N 16E JB GROUNDWATER GAUGLER LAND LLC

41S 17735 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 07/29/1948 NWSWSW 23 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER KUIPERS, SANDRA P

KUIPERS, STANLEY J
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41S 17737 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 07/29/1948 NWSWSW 23 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER KUIPERS, SANDRA P

KUIPERS, STANLEY J

41S 30130077 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 10/31/1948 NWSWSE 28 16N 13E JB GROUNDWATER SMITH, BEAU

SMITH, KRISTY

SMITH, TODD E

41S 30131074 ACTV USE ST 12.00 GPM 11/01/1948 SWNWNWNW 12 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER RITTER, ROSS

41S 30131077 ACTV USE MD 12.00 GPM 11/01/1948 SENWNWNW 12 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER RITTER, ROSS

41S 1395 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1948 SWSESE 14 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER RITTER, ROSS

41S 9203 ACTV FILED DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1948 NWNWNE 25 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER HODGE, KATHERINE A

HODGE, LOWELL D

41S 9204 ACTV FILED DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1948 NWNWNE 25 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER HODGE, KATHERINE A

HODGE, LOWELL D

41S 104328 ACTV USE CM 55.00 GPM 12/31/1948 SESESW 14 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER DEADMAN DEVELOPMENT INC

41S 105515 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1948 NESWNE 35 16N 17E FE GROUNDWATER JENNI, DONALD F

41S 117472 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1948 SESESE 8 15N 19E FE GROUNDWATER MELICK, DANIEL C

MELICK, LINDA A

41S 126224 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1948 SWNESE 33 18N 17E FE GROUNDWATER HARTMAN, DANIEL J

HARTMAN, MICHELLE

41S 126836 ACTV FILED ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1948 NWNESE 16 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER SUTTON, ELAINE A

SUTTON, JAMES F

41S 132052 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1948 SESENE 10 21N 15E FE GROUNDWATER EVERS RANCH CO

41S 135591 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1948 SWNWSE 25 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135637 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1948 SWNWSE 25 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 138190 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1948 SWSWSE 6 12N 15E JB GROUNDWATER MATHEWS, GREG F

41S 146437 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1948 SENWSW 9 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER LUND, PAULA J

LUND, RONALD R

41S 150674 ACTV USE ST 40.00 GPM 12/31/1948 NESWNW 26 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY

41S 150675 ACTV USE DM 40.00 GPM 12/31/1948 NESWNW 26 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY

08/18/2022 Page 184

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 152141 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1948 SESESW 10 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER MACHLER, DAVID (MARK)

41S 30125631 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1948 SESWSE 2 14N 12E JB GROUNDWATER SOLOMON, DUSTIN J

SOLOMON, TONYA D

41S 30125633 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1948 SESWSE 2 14N 12E JB GROUNDWATER SOLOMON, DUSTIN J

SOLOMON, TONYA D

41S 30130086 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1948 S2NESW 20 16N 13E JB GROUNDWATER DEEGAN, JANICE F

DEEGAN, JOHN D

41S 30130568 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1948 SENWSE 3 15N 11E JB GROUNDWATER HUGHES NEWFORD CO

41S 30131290 ACTV USE ST 8.00 GPM 12/31/1948 SESESW 2 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER HAJENGA, DEBORAH S LIVING TRUST

HAJENGA, DON L LIVING TRUST

41S 30131589 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1948 SESESE 21 16N 17E FE GROUNDWATER BREVIG, CLARK A

BREVIG, GAIL A

41S 48782 ACTV USE DM 2.00 GPM 01/01/1949 SESENW 33 16N 19E FE GROUNDWATER BLEEKER, KURTIS L

THOMSON, JANEEN G

41S 48783 ACTV USE DM 4.00 GPM 01/01/1949 SENWSW 33 16N 19E FE GROUNDWATER BLEEKER, KURTIS L

THOMSON, JANEEN G

41S 30131025 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 01/01/1949 SWNENE 6 11N 16E FE GROUNDWATER BREWINGTON, TAMMY R

41S 9507 ACTV FILED CM 220.00 GPM 05/01/1949 NWSWSE 14 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER LEWISTOWN ELKS LODGE #456

41S 30131350 ACTV USE DM 22.00 GPM 06/01/1949 NESENE 35 15N 17E FE GROUNDWATER KMK INVESTMENTS, LLC

41S 30131351 ACTV USE ST 22.00 GPM 06/01/1949 NESENE 35 15N 17E FE GROUNDWATER KMK INVESTMENTS, LLC

41S 126781 ACTV USE ST 19.00 GPM 06/08/1949 SWNENE 18 12N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 126779 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 06/09/1949 SESESE 6 12N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 3071 ACTV USE ST 3.00 GPM 06/15/1949 NWSWNW 4 14N 12E JB GROUNDWATER NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 216176 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 06/30/1949 SWNESW 19 12N 16E FE GROUNDWATER ALLEN, CLARA M

BROOK, RODNEY T
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41S 216177 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 06/30/1949 SWNESW 19 12N 16E FE GROUNDWATER ALLEN, CLARA M

BROOK, RODNEY T

41S 142305 ACTV FILED DM 40.00 GPM 07/27/1949 SWSWSE 26 16N 11E JB GROUNDWATER RW RANCH LLC

41S 48786 ACTV USE ST 2.00 GPM 12/31/1949 NWSWNE 33 16N 19E FE GROUNDWATER BLEEKER, KURTIS L

THOMSON, JANEEN G

41S 48787 ACTV USE ST 4.00 GPM 12/31/1949 SENWSW 33 16N 19E FE GROUNDWATER BLEEKER, KURTIS L

THOMSON, JANEEN G

41S 139544 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1949 SWNENW 9 15N 19E FE GROUNDWATER SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 5400 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 01/01/1950 SENWSW 20 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 5412 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 01/01/1950 NESENE 12 15N 12E JB GROUNDWATER CLARK, TREENA A

41S 5413 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 01/01/1950 SESWNE 27 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 5414 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 01/01/1950 SENWSW 20 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 5415 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 01/01/1950 NENWSE 27 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 101971 ACTV USE DM 8.00 GPM 01/01/1950 NENWNW 12 16N 18E FE GROUNDWATER KROPP, DAVID P

KROPP, PAUL A

SHIPMAN, DAVID D

41S 101975 ACTV USE DM 8.00 GPM 01/01/1950 NENWNW 12 16N 18E FE GROUNDWATER KROPP, DAVID P

KROPP, PAUL A

SHIPMAN, DAVID D

41S 30131024 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 01/01/1950 SWSESE 31 12N 16E FE GROUNDWATER TAYLOR, TAMMY R

41S 101976 ACTV USE ST 8.00 GPM 01/01/1950 NENWNW 12 16N 18E FE GROUNDWATER KROPP, DAVID P

KROPP, PAUL A

SHIPMAN, DAVID D

41S 101980 ACTV USE ST 8.00 GPM 01/01/1950 NENWNW 12 16N 18E FE GROUNDWATER KROPP, DAVID P

KROPP, PAUL A

SHIPMAN, DAVID D

41S 27469 ACTV FILED DM 40.00 GPM 03/10/1950 NWSWNW 16 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER LELAND, GRANT

41S 57090 ACTV USE ST 1.35 GPM 06/01/1950 NWNWSE 16 15N 10E JB GROUNDWATER USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)
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41S 140028 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 06/01/1950 NESESE 10 14N 18E FE GROUNDWATER PATTERSON, MARIAH L

PATTERSON, ROBERT J

41S 142247 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 06/01/1950 NWNENW 17 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER HAUK, IRVING D

41S 101544 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 06/30/1950 NWNENW 13 19N 17E FE GROUNDWATER FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R

41S 30123289 ACTV FILED MD 15.00 GPM 11/30/1950 SENWNE 28 16N 17E FE GROUNDWATER VISSCHER, SARALEE N IRREVOCABLE QTIP 
TRUST

41S 30123290 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 11/30/1950 SENWNE 28 16N 17E FE GROUNDWATER VISSCHER, SARALEE N IRREVOCABLE QTIP 
TRUST

41S 16505 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1950 NESWSE 7 16N 13E JB GROUNDWATER RITTER, ROSS

41S 134328 ACTV USE DM 18.00 GPM 12/31/1950 SESENW 32 13N 16E FE GROUNDWATER THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 134389 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1950 SESWSW 16 14N 13E JB GROUNDWATER STRATTON, STEVEN D

41S 135220 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1950 NESWSE 6 18N 18E FE GROUNDWATER BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 138270 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1950 NESWSE 25 16N 17E FE GROUNDWATER FRASER, DONNA L

FRASER, MICHAEL S

41S 139331 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1950 SENENW 8 15N 11E JB GROUNDWATER SCHMITT, ROBERTA F TRUST

41S 30131221 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1950 NW 6 12N 14E JB GROUNDWATER OLSON, LEON E

OLSON, VIRGINIA A

41S 30130661 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 01/01/1951 NESWSW 32 18N 16E FE GROUNDWATER THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

41S 39888 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 05/31/1951 SESESE 15 13N 16E FE GROUNDWATER GILBERT, JOHN J

GILBERT, LISA JO

41S 41542 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 05/31/1951 SESESE 15 13N 16E FE GROUNDWATER GILBERT, JOHN J

GILBERT, LISA JO

41S 14571 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 06/01/1951 SESWNE 16 15N 10E JB GROUNDWATER SKELTON, BARBARA

SKELTON, BILL

41S 141277 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 06/01/1951 NENENW 35 13N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HILLTOP LAND CO LLC

41S 140345 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 06/05/1951 NESESE 32 17N 12E JB GROUNDWATER BAKER, JOSEPH N
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41S 1400 ACTV USE MC 70.00 GPM 08/31/1951 NENESE 17 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER STANFORD, TOWN OF

41S 135520 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 12/01/1951 NWSENE 23 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER ROYBAL, JANE P

41S 135524 ACTV FILED ST 40.00 GPM 12/01/1951 NWSENE 23 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER ROYBAL, JANE P

41S 43395 ACTV USE ST 4.00 GPM 12/31/1951 NENENE 20 13N 16E FE GROUNDWATER HANNAH, JAMES F

41S 139635 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1951 NWNENW 30 13N 12E JB GROUNDWATER ARNOTT, EDWARD F

41S 139645 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1951 NENESW 19 13N 12E JB GROUNDWATER ENGEBRETSON, ELIZABETH

ENGEBRETSON, KRISTEN

ENGEBRETSON, PETER

SNYDER, WATSON

41S 142232 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1951 S2NESW 19 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER LOOSE, JASON G

41S 142238 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1951 S2NESW 19 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER LOOSE, JASON G

41S 154067 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1951 NENESW 29 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER URICK-GALT, JACKIE K

41S 30125036 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 01/01/1952 SWSWSE 1 17N 12E JB GROUNDWATER URICK, JACKIE K

41S 131754 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 05/01/1952 30 14N 13E JB GROUNDWATER WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 102000 ACTV USE MC 4.00 GPM 05/01/1952 NENESE 17 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER STANFORD, TOWN OF

41S 139537 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 05/31/1952 NWNENW 28 15N 17E FE GROUNDWATER MCMILLAN TRUST

41S 119083 ACTV FILED IR 130.00 GPM 06/01/1952 SWSENE 4 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER REILLY RANCH LLC

41S 131746 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 GPM 06/01/1952 SWSENE 4 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER REILLY RANCH LLC

41S 131750 ACTV FILED ST 6.25 GPM 06/01/1952 SWSENE 4 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER REILLY RANCH LLC

41S 131751 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 06/01/1952 NENENE 9 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER REILLY RANCH LLC

41S 126835 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 07/08/1952 NWNESE 16 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER SUTTON, ELAINE A

SUTTON, JAMES F

41S 30123296 ACTV USE LG 25.00 GPM 09/30/1952 SWNESE 25 13N 11E JB GROUNDWATER CIRCLE BAR HOLDINGS LLC

41S 18200 ACTV USE ST 40.00 GPM 10/01/1952 NENWSW 1 15N 12E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 148302 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 10/31/1952 SESENE 23 16N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HERTEL, KOLY J

HERTEL, TOBY K
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41S 148312 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 10/31/1952 NENENW 23 16N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HERTEL, KARL J

HERTEL, KOLY J

HERTEL, MARION M

HERTEL, TOBY K

41S 138271 ACTV USE DM 8.00 GPM 11/30/1952 NESESE 5 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER FRASER, CAROL L

41S 138273 ACTV USE ST 8.00 GPM 11/30/1952 NESESE 5 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER FRASER, CAROL L

41S 9208 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1952 NWNWNE 25 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER HODGE, KATHERINE A

HODGE, LOWELL D

41S 43398 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1952 SWSWSW 18 13N 16E FE GROUNDWATER HANNAH, JAMES F

41S 104420 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1952 SESWNE 35 18N 17E FE GROUNDWATER STONE, BRYANT L

41S 104426 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1952 SESWNE 35 18N 17E FE GROUNDWATER STONE, BRYANT L

41S 135451 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1952 SENENE 9 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER SIMMONS, DONALD J

SIMMONS, JOANNE M

41S 146479 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1952 NENESE 34 17N 19E FE GROUNDWATER KOCH, GREG

KOCH, LISA L

KOCH, ROY A

41S 30111969 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1952 SESENE 16 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER CLARK, ALAN M

41S 30113911 ACTV USE ST 6.00 GPM 12/31/1952 NENESE 31 18N 17E FE GROUNDWATER GREMAUX, BRETT M

GREMAUX, EMIL J

GREMAUX, RHONDA J

41S 30131019 ACTV USE DM  12/31/1952 SWNWNW 28 14N 17E FE GROUNDWATER KREMER, LESLIE

KREMER, TIMOTHY J

41S 140365 ACTV USE AS 5.00 GPM 01/01/1953 SWNENE 10 20N 15E FE GROUNDWATER GLASS, KEITH A

GLASS, RUNGSIMA N

41S 135233 ACTV FILED ST 5.00 GPM 01/10/1953 SWNENE 10 20N 15E FE GROUNDWATER GLASS, KEITH A

GLASS, RUNGSIMA N

41S 135247 ACTV FILED DM 5.00 GPM 01/10/1953 SENENE 10 20N 15E FE GROUNDWATER GLASS, KEITH A

GLASS, RUNGSIMA N
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41S 139453 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 02/19/1953 NENENE 24 16N 13E JB GROUNDWATER CARVER, DONALD J

41S 139460 ACTV FILED ST 100.00 GPM 02/19/1953 NENENE 24 16N 13E JB GROUNDWATER CARVER, DONALD J

41S 48888 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 06/05/1953 SWSWSW 10 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER MURNION, KAM LEE

41S 107178 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 06/30/1953 SESWSE 16 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA, STATE OF UNIVERSITY SYSTEM 
(MSU)

41S 107288 ACTV USE IR 50.00 GPM 06/30/1953 SESWSE 16 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA, STATE OF UNIVERSITY SYSTEM 
(MSU)

41S 21653 ACTV USE ST 40.00 GPM 07/01/1953 NWNESW 16 19N 18E FE GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 135315 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 GPM 09/30/1953 SWSESW 8 16N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HOLZER RANCH

41S 126233 ACTV USE ST 40.00 GPM 12/08/1953 NENENE 34 13N 15E JB GROUNDWATER HORAN, DANIEL J

HORAN, LEO J

41S 1396 ACTV FILED ST 2.00 GPM 12/31/1953 NWNWSE 22 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER PROCTOR, LEONARD L

PROCTOR, MARY SUE

WHITFIELD, KEITH

WHITFIELD, VICKI L

41S 41532 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1953 SESENE 34 13N 16E FE GROUNDWATER HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 104221 ACTV FILED DM 35.00 GPM 12/31/1953 SWNWNW 30 15N 12E JB GROUNDWATER HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 104226 ACTV FILED ST 35.00 GPM 12/31/1953 SWNWNW 30 15N 12E JB GROUNDWATER HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 126217 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1953 SWNESE 33 18N 17E FE GROUNDWATER HARTMAN, DANIEL J

HARTMAN, MICHELLE

41S 135283 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1953 NWSWSW 33 16N 18E FE GROUNDWATER KNEDLER, SUSAN & GUINN, CHARLIE REV 
LIVING TRUST

41S 135289 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1953 NWSWSW 33 16N 18E FE GROUNDWATER KNEDLER, SUSAN & GUINN, CHARLIE REV 
LIVING TRUST

41S 30116392 ACTV FILED DM 35.00 GPM 12/31/1953 NESWNE 33 16N 18E FE GROUNDWATER LUTZ, LORI ANN

LUTZ, MATTHEW S

41S 30130567 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1953 SENWSE 3 15N 11E JB GROUNDWATER HUGHES NEWFORD CO

41S 134376 ACTV FILED ST 6.00 GPM 05/31/1954 NENWNW 31 13N 14E JB GROUNDWATER OLSON, LEON E

OLSON, VIRGINIA A
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41S 117439 ACTV FILED MC 9.00 GPM 06/24/1954 SENESE 15 14N 17E FE GROUNDWATER BEAVER CREEK/COTTONWOOD CREEK 
RURAL FIRE DIS

41S 101580 ACTV USE ST 12.00 GPM 07/01/1954 NESWNE 24 11N 15E JB GROUNDWATER MAUWS RANCH IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 141243 ACTV FILED IR 60.00 GPM 08/19/1954 NENENE 4 15N 11E JB GROUNDWATER HUGHES NEWFORD CO

41S 30130569 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 08/19/1954 NENENE 4 15N 11E JB GROUNDWATER HUGHES NEWFORD CO

41S 10556 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 08/24/1954 SWSWSW 14 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER KELLY, AMANDA H

KELLY, THOMAS W

41S 10562 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 08/24/1954 SWSWSW 14 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER KELLY, AMANDA H

KELLY, THOMAS W

41S 9484 ACTV FILED DM 40.00 GPM 11/01/1954 SESENW 9 16N 14E JB GROUNDWATER SMITH, LINSEY

SMITH, ROBERT G

41S 9495 ACTV FILED ST 65.00 GPM 11/01/1954 SESENW 9 16N 14E JB GROUNDWATER SMITH, LINSEY

SMITH, ROBERT G

41S 30123745 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 GPM 11/30/1954 NENESE 27 18N 17E FE GROUNDWATER SRAMEK, JOSEPH

41S 30123746 ACTV FILED ST 30.00 GPM 11/30/1954 NENESE 27 18N 17E FE GROUNDWATER SRAMEK, JOSEPH

41S 10493 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1954 NENENW 15 17N 12E JB GROUNDWATER BUSCH, CLAYTON R

BUSCH, JOYCE C

41S 135256 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1954 SWSENE 1 18N 16E FE GROUNDWATER DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 135449 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1954 SWSWNE 24 17N 17E FE GROUNDWATER PHILLIPS CATTLE CO

41S 30131151 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1954 NWNWNESW 3 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER WICHMAN, ABBEY K

WICHMAN, ERIC W

41S 30131154 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1954 NWNWNESW 3 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER WICHMAN, ABBEY K

WICHMAN, ERIC W

41S 30131265 ACTV USE DM 11.00 GPM 01/01/1955 NESWNE 33 16N 18E FE GROUNDWATER LUTZ, DIANE C

LUTZ, JAMES S

41S 135333 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 02/15/1955 NWNENW 35 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER BAILEY, CECELIA

BAILEY, ELVIN L

41S 135314 ACTV FILED DM 11.00 GPM 03/10/1955 SESENW 18 16N 14E JB GROUNDWATER SAGE CREEK SHEEP CO

41S 30123315 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 03/10/1955 SESENW 18 16N 14E JB GROUNDWATER SAGE CREEK SHEEP CO
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41S 148586 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 05/31/1955 NESWNE 16 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER MOLINE, GERALD H

MOLINE, SHARON K

41S 148587 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 05/31/1955 NESWNE 16 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER MOLINE, GERALD H

MOLINE, SHARON K

41S 131740 ACTV FILED ST 5.00 GPM 06/10/1955 SENENE 7 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER DYE, JAMES A

41S 135572 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 12/06/1955 NENENW 35 17N 13E JB GROUNDWATER CAUGHRON, NANCY J REVOCABLE TRUST

SALINA, MARY JOANNE H

41S 135574 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/06/1955 NENENW 35 17N 13E JB GROUNDWATER CAUGHRON, NANCY J REVOCABLE TRUST

SALINA, MARY JOANNE H

41S 101772 ACTV USE CM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1955 NWNESE 12 16N 11E JB GROUNDWATER MOUNTAIN AVENUE BEES INC

41S 109101 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1955 NENENW 16 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER HUNGATE, GERALD W

41S 131673 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1955 NESWNE 21 19N 18E FE GROUNDWATER ARNTZEN, KEITH L

ARNTZEN, KEVIN L

ARNTZEN, KRISTINE B

41S 134249 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1955 NWNWSW 34 18N 12E JB GROUNDWATER BERG, SHERRY L

BERG, TRAVIS A

41S 140358 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1955 SWSENE 31 16N 16E FE GROUNDWATER MAJERUS FAMILY TRUST

41S 30130111 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1955 NWSWSW 31 18N 16E FE GROUNDWATER BECK, LILA K

41S 30130112 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1955 NWSWSW 31 18N 16E FE GROUNDWATER BECK, LILA K

41S 17670 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 01/01/1956 SENWSW 32 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER PHILLIPS, MICHAEL S

41S 21792 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 02/04/1956 NWSENW 16 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 6386 ACTV USE CM 45.00 GPM 05/14/1956 SWNWNW 11 14N 19E FE GROUNDWATER SOUTHWORTH HOLDINGS LLC

41S 30118755 ACTV USE DM 8.00 GPM 07/09/1956 NENENE 16 14N 18E FE GROUNDWATER GANS FAMILY CABIN LLC

41S 139304 ACTV USE ST 12.00 GPM 09/16/1956 SESESE 24 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER DAVIS, DONALD R

DAVIS, KATHERINE MARIE

PROCTOR, LEONARD L

41S 131705 ACTV FILED ST 4.00 GPM 09/30/1956 SWNENE 19 16N 13E JB GROUNDWATER LYNN GRAIN & LIVESTOCK INC

LYNN, RONALD D
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41S 148531 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 10/19/1956 SENWNW 32 15N 17E FE GROUNDWATER YAEGER, JAMES R

41S 148532 ACTV FILED FW 10.00 GPM 10/19/1956 SENWNW 32 15N 17E FE GROUNDWATER YAEGER, JAMES R

41S 134264 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 12/26/1956 NWNWNW 23 17N 14E JB GROUNDWATER GRR FARMS LLC

41S 134282 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/26/1956 NWNWNW 23 17N 14E JB GROUNDWATER GRR FARMS LLC

41S 135562 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1956 NWNESW 13 17N 15E FE GROUNDWATER FREHSE, JULIUS

41S 135565 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1956 NWNESW 13 17N 15E FE GROUNDWATER FREHSE, JULIUS

41S 139583 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1956 NWNESW 3 15N 19E FE GROUNDWATER SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 142234 ACTV USE ST 12.00 GPM 12/31/1956 S2NESW 19 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER LOOSE, JASON G

41S 142237 ACTV USE DM 12.00 GPM 12/31/1956 S2NESW 19 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER LOOSE, JASON G

41S 139668 ACTV FILED ST 4.00 GPM 04/13/1957 NWNWSW 29 17N 13E JB GROUNDWATER HELMAK

MYLLYMAKI, WALTER E

41S 14538 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 05/01/1957 SESENE 11 13N 15E JB GROUNDWATER TURNER RANCH INC

41S 30125739 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 GPM 05/10/1957 NESESE 23 16N 13E JB GROUNDWATER RIDGEWAY, LANDER W

41S 139329 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 05/31/1957 NWSENW 35 16N 11E JB GROUNDWATER SCHMITT, ROBERTA F TRUST

41S 112328 ACTV USE ST 1.00 GPM 07/01/1957 NWNWNE 28 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 3090 ACTV FILED FW 3.00 GPM 07/01/1957 NWSWNW 4 14N 12E JB GROUNDWATER NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 141248 ACTV FILED DM 40.00 GPM 07/12/1957 SENWSW 12 16N 15E JB GROUNDWATER KOLIN RANCH INC

41S 141249 ACTV FILED ST 40.00 GPM 07/12/1957 SENWSW 12 16N 15E JB GROUNDWATER KOLIN RANCH INC

41S 135459 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 07/27/1957 SWSWNE 24 17N 17E FE GROUNDWATER PHILLIPS CATTLE CO

41S 17671 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 08/12/1957 SENENW 33 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER RANCH INVESTMENTS PARTNERSHIP

41S 101999 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 GPM 08/12/1957 SESENE 34 15N 16E FE GROUNDWATER WICHMAN, CARMEN J

WICHMAN, JUSTIN

41S 109038 ACTV FILED DM 35.00 GPM 08/22/1957 SWSENW 34 17N 15E FE GROUNDWATER LINHART, LORRIE

LINHART, RODNEY G
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41S 109039 ACTV FILED ST 35.00 GPM 08/22/1957 SWSENW 34 17N 15E FE GROUNDWATER LINHART, LORRIE

LINHART, RODNEY G

41S 101998 ACTV FILED ST 30.00 GPM 09/02/1957 SESENE 34 15N 16E FE GROUNDWATER WICHMAN, CARMEN J

WICHMAN, JUSTIN

41S 17669 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 GPM 10/07/1957 SENENW 33 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER RANCH INVESTMENTS PARTNERSHIP

41S 30109273 ACTV FILED ST 12.00 GPM 10/07/1957 SWSWSW 19 18N 17E FE GROUNDWATER PICCO, MAUREEN R

SNAPP, DIANE B

SNAPP, PATRICIA L

41S 30109275 ACTV FILED DM 12.00 GPM 10/07/1957 SWSWSW 19 18N 17E FE GROUNDWATER PICCO, MAUREEN R

SNAPP, DIANE B

SNAPP, PATRICIA L

41S 138170 ACTV FILED ST 35.00 GPM 10/09/1957 NWNWSW 28 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA 4 J LAND LLC

41S 30130606 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 10/20/1957 SESENW 17 13N 17E FE GROUNDWATER NELSON BROTHERS LAND & LIVESTOCK 
LLC

41S 30125597 ACTV FILED MD 35.00 GPM 11/01/1957 SESESW 25 15N 16E FE GROUNDWATER WICHMAN, TERRANCE

41S 30125598 ACTV FILED ST 35.00 GPM 11/01/1957 SESESW 25 15N 16E FE GROUNDWATER WICHMAN, TERRANCE

41S 150627 ACTV USE ST 11.00 GPM 11/26/1957 NESWSW 15 16N 13E JB GROUNDWATER LYNN, JEAN L

LYNN, JOHN J

41S 48815 ACTV FILED ST 30.00 GPM 11/27/1957 NESWNE 34 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER COLVER, FRED W

COLVER, LESLIE L

41S 48823 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 GPM 11/27/1957 NESWNE 34 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER COLVER, FRED W

COLVER, LESLIE L

41S 18211 ACTV FILED ST 3.00 GPM 12/01/1957 SWNWNE 16 16N 13E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 139584 ACTV FILED ST 15.00 GPM 12/20/1957 SENWNE 3 15N 19E FE GROUNDWATER SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 135439 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1957 SESWSW 22 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER BRIDGEFORD, JOSEPH R

41S 135441 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1957 SESWSW 22 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER BRIDGEFORD, JOSEPH R

41S 160551 ACTV USE ST 8.00 GPM 12/31/1957 SESESE 32 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 30113338 ACTV USE ST 7.00 GPM 12/31/1957 NENENE 25 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER TAYLOR, SHAROLYN J
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41S 30130247 ACTV FILED ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1957 NWSWNE 31 15N 17E FE GROUNDWATER WICHMAN, HERBERT

WICHMAN, NANCY

41S 30130248 ACTV FILED MD 30.00 GPM 12/31/1957 NWSWNE 31 15N 17E FE GROUNDWATER WICHMAN, HERBERT

WICHMAN, NANCY

41S 30130786 ACTV USE ST 3.00 GPM 05/01/1958 SESENE 1 19N 17E FE GROUNDWATER SALT CREEK RANCH LLC

41S 30130787 ACTV USE DM 3.00 GPM 05/01/1958 SESENE 1 19N 17E FE GROUNDWATER SALT CREEK RANCH LLC

41S 30131239 ACTV FILED DM 18.00 GPM 06/27/1958 N2NENW 16 15N 17E FE GROUNDWATER HARGADON, GREGORY J

41S 57205 ACTV USE CM 0.45 GPM 07/10/1958 NWNWNW 19 12N 18E FE GROUNDWATER USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 14310 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 07/21/1958 SWSWNE 36 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 21553 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 07/21/1958 SWSWNE 36 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 20651 ACTV FILED CM 50.00 GPM 09/04/1958 NWNWNE 18 14N 16E FE GROUNDWATER EDDIES CORNER INC

41S 131704 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 GPM 10/01/1958 NENENE 15 17N 14E FE GROUNDWATER WICKENS FAMILY FARM & RANCH TRUST

41S 9525 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 11/21/1958 NENESE 6 16N 20E FE GROUNDWATER SLEDD, ANDREW E

41S 101913 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 11/30/1958 SESWNW 22 12N 15E JB GROUNDWATER B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 21455 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 12/12/1958 NWSENE 20 17N 14E JB GROUNDWATER TODD, STEPHANIE J

TODD, VANCE R

41S 21454 ACTV FILED DM 50.00 GPM 12/28/1958 NWSENE 20 17N 14E JB GROUNDWATER TODD, STEPHANIE J

TODD, VANCE R

41S 32648 ACTV FILED DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1958 SWNWSE 9 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER STRONG-WOODHALL, BARBARA L

41S 121667 ACTV FILED CM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1958 SESWSW 9 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER SALINA, MARY JOANNE H

SALINA, WILLIAM M

41S 134371 ACTV USE ST 6.00 GPM 12/31/1958 NENESE 33 18N 15E FE GROUNDWATER HOOSAC LLC

41S 138189 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1958 NWSWNE 7 12N 15E JB GROUNDWATER MATHEWS, GREG F

41S 30069997 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1958 NENESW 19 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER LOHRER, LAURIE

LOHRER, ROGER

41S 139619 ACTV USE ST 8.00 GPM 01/01/1959 NENENE 2 14N 16E FE GROUNDWATER SCHREIBER, DEBORAH E

41S 139620 ACTV USE DM 8.00 GPM 01/01/1959 NENENE 2 14N 16E FE GROUNDWATER SCHREIBER, DEBORAH E
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41S 104220 ACTV FILED DM 100.00 GPM 02/28/1959 SWSESE 19 14N 13E JB GROUNDWATER HODGE, KATHERINE A

HODGE, LOWELL D

KEATING, GEORGE L

41S 48845 ACTV FILED MC 15.00 GPM 03/07/1959 SESWSW 16 14N 13E JB GROUNDWATER UTICA WOMENS CLUB LLC

41S 138282 ACTV USE ST 2.00 GPM 03/12/1959 SWSESW 14 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER HELMAK

41S 117533 ACTV FILED ST 8.00 GPM 04/30/1959 NWSENW 30 21N 17E FE GROUNDWATER BOYCE, GARY E

BOYCE, MARIETTA J

41S 14581 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 06/01/1959 NESWNE 24 16N 11E JB GROUNDWATER SKELTON, ABBIE

41S 139354 ACTV USE DM 3.00 GPM 09/04/1959 SWSESW 23 14N 19E FE GROUNDWATER WILLIAMS, BETTY ANN

WILLIAMS, JOHN H

41S 122894 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 09/07/1959 NWSWNE 11 19N 15E FE GROUNDWATER ROE, GROVER H

ROE, LOIS E

41S 126805 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 09/07/1959 NWSWNE 11 19N 15E FE GROUNDWATER ROE, GROVER H

ROE, LOIS E

41S 121159 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 10/10/1959 SWSESE 18 15N 12E JB GROUNDWATER HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 104385 ACTV FILED CM 72.00 GPM 10/31/1959 SWNESW 34 17N 19E FE GROUNDWATER BEVIS, FAITH M

BEVIS, WILLIAM G

DYKSTRA, LINDSAY

DYKSTRA, RON

LNR DOVER TRUST

PETERSEN, BRADLEY S

PETERSEN, KAYLA L

ROY, DONALD R

ROY, KRISTI

41S 1366 ACTV FILED ST 8.00 GPM 12/31/1959 NWNENE 9 16N 16E FE GROUNDWATER MORSE, DORA L FAMILY TRUST
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41S 11666 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1959 NWSENE 26 15N 15E JB GROUNDWATER NESSELHUF, JOHN W

NESSELHUF, MARJORIE A

ROBERTS, CATHERINE B

ROBERTS, CRAIG E

41S 14543 ACTV FILED DM 40.00 GPM 12/31/1959 NESWNE 24 16N 11E JB GROUNDWATER SKELTON, ABBIE

41S 134229 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1959 NESESW 22 15N 12E JB GROUNDWATER EVANS, DEBORAH K

EVANS, G J

EVANS, GAYLE J

41S 134238 ACTV FILED IR 1.25 CFS 12/31/1959 NESESW 22 15N 12E JB GROUNDWATER EVANS, DEBORAH K

EVANS, G J

EVANS, GAYLE J

41S 30131041 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1959 SESESW 34 17N 19E FE GROUNDWATER LNR DOVER TRUST

41S 30131578 ACTV FILED DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1959 NESENW 14 18N 13E FE GROUNDWATER WINTER, CRYSTAL B

WINTER, DOUGLAS O

41S 30120109 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 01/01/1960 SWSWSW 22 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER PHILLIPS, CATHERINE A

PHILLIPS, JAMES D

41S 30120110 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 01/01/1960 SWSWSW 22 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER PHILLIPS, CATHERINE A

PHILLIPS, JAMES D

41S 126780 ACTV FILED ST 6.50 GPM 01/31/1960 NENENW 12 12N 13E JB GROUNDWATER HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 30116311 ACTV FILED DM 11.50 GPM 04/01/1960 SESESW 9 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER REDFIELD, ERIC T

REDFIELD, KARLA J

41S 102002 ACTV USE IR 17.50 GPM 05/12/1960 NWNENE 16 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER STANFORD, TOWN OF

41S 16561 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 05/31/1960 SWNW 16 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER SHEPPARD, JODINE M

41S 19328 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 05/31/1960 NESWNW 16 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER HALL, DALEY T

HALL, DANIEL C

41S 139587 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 05/31/1960 SWNWNE 3 15N 19E FE GROUNDWATER SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 14579 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 06/01/1960 NWSENW 25 16N 11E JB GROUNDWATER SKELTON, BARBARA

SKELTON, BILL
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41S 14606 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 06/01/1960 SWSWSW 1 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER KELLOM, ALISON

KELLOM, ANDY

41S 14608 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 06/01/1960 SWSWSW 1 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER KELLOM, ALISON

KELLOM, ANDY

41S 14658 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 06/01/1960 SWSWSW 1 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER KELLOM, ALISON

KELLOM, ANDY

41S 14659 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 06/01/1960 SWSWSW 1 14N 15E JB GROUNDWATER KELLOM, ALISON

KELLOM, ANDY

41S 16548 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 06/15/1960 SENWSW 32 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER PHILLIPS, MICHAEL S

41S 16547 ACTV USE ST 8.00 GPM 06/30/1960 SENW 35 17N 17E FE GROUNDWATER PHILLIPS, MICHAEL S

PHILLIPS, SAMUEL K

41S 18189 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 07/01/1960 SESWNW 30 14N 13E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 20597 ACTV USE ST 8.00 GPM 08/31/1960 SWSWSE 31 17N 12E JB GROUNDWATER METCALF, WILLIAM LIVING TRUST

41S 20598 ACTV FILED ST 6.00 GPM 09/06/1960 NWNENW 25 17N 13E JB GROUNDWATER METCALF, JOHN A & MARY ANN TRUST

METCALF, WILLIAM D

SAVELL, DEWEY & LINDA REVOCABLE 
TRUST

41S 20600 ACTV FILED DM 6.00 GPM 09/06/1960 NWNENW 25 17N 13E JB GROUNDWATER SAVELL, DEWEY & LINDA REVOCABLE 
TRUST

41S 117542 ACTV FILED CM 10.00 GPM 09/29/1960 NESESW 34 20N 18E FE GROUNDWATER USA (AIR FORCE, MALMSTROM)

41S 117544 ACTV FILED CM 10.00 GPM 10/03/1960 SENWNE 2 15N 12E JB GROUNDWATER USA (AIR FORCE, MALMSTROM)

41S 117549 ACTV FILED CM 10.00 GPM 10/21/1960 NWSESE 28 19N 15E FE GROUNDWATER USA (AIR FORCE, MALMSTROM)

41S 117546 ACTV FILED CM 10.00 GPM 11/02/1960 SWSESW 20 11N 16E FE GROUNDWATER USA (AIR FORCE, MALMSTROM)

41S 117548 ACTV FILED CM 10.00 GPM 11/03/1960 E2SESE 36 15N 16E FE GROUNDWATER USA (AIR FORCE, MALMSTROM)

41S 13443 ACTV USE MC 300.00 GPM 11/30/1960 SWNWSW 15 14N 16E FE GROUNDWATER MOORE, TOWN OF

41S 10518 ACTV FILED DM 1.00 GPM 12/31/1960 SENESW 33 16N 15E JB GROUNDWATER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 48755 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1960 SENESE 22 21N 15E FE GROUNDWATER MELOTT LAND PRTNRSHP
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41S 131674 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1960 SWNESW 28 19N 18E FE GROUNDWATER ARNTZEN, KEITH L

ARNTZEN, KEVIN L

ARNTZEN, KRISTINE B

41S 135540 ACTV FILED IR 238.00 GPM 12/31/1960 SWSENE 6 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER MIKKELSEN, JAMES M

MIKKELSEN, RACHEL M

41S 30125565 ACTV USE DM 35.00 GPM 12/31/1960 SWSWSW 32 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HENKE, DARLENE L

HENKE, RICHARD C

41S 30125567 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 12/31/1960 SWSWSW 32 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HENKE, DARLENE L

HENKE, RICHARD C

41S 30130620 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1960 W2NWSW 30 20N 18E FE GROUNDWATER EWF FINANCIAL GROUP LLP

41S 30130621 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1960 W2SWNW 30 20N 18E FE GROUNDWATER EWF FINANCIAL GROUP LLP

41S 30130778 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1960 NENWSW 1 19N 17E FE GROUNDWATER SALT CREEK RANCH LLC

41S 30130779 ACTV USE DM  12/31/1960 NENWSW 1 19N 17E FE GROUNDWATER SALT CREEK RANCH LLC

41S 30130879 ACTV USE MD 10.00 GPM 12/31/1960 SWNESW 23 13N 13E JB GROUNDWATER FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30131328 ACTV USE ST 12.00 GPM 12/31/1960 SENWNE 9 15N 16E FE GROUNDWATER SIMPSON, ELIZABETH R

SIMPSON, JOE R

41S 30131329 ACTV USE ST 12.00 GPM 12/31/1960 SWSENE 9 15N 16E FE GROUNDWATER SIMPSON, ELIZABETH R

SIMPSON, JOE R

41S 30131331 ACTV USE DM 12.00 GPM 12/31/1960 SENWNE 9 15N 16E FE GROUNDWATER SIMPSON, ELIZABETH R

SIMPSON, JOE R

41S 30131333 ACTV USE MD 12.00 GPM 12/31/1960 SWSENE 9 15N 16E FE GROUNDWATER SIMPSON, ELIZABETH R

SIMPSON, JOE R

41S 30131336 ACTV USE MD 12.00 GPM 12/31/1960 SESWNE 9 15N 16E FE GROUNDWATER SIMPSON, ELIZABETH R

SIMPSON, JOE R

41S 30131412 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1960 NWNESE 20 16N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HOLZER RANCH

41S 30131472 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1960 NENWNW 16 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER HERBOLD, DENNIS D

41S 126777 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 01/07/1961 NENENW 7 12N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 139655 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 02/08/1961 SENESW 9 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER MESSIER, DENNIS P
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41S 126245 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 04/24/1961 SENWNW 15 20N 16E FE GROUNDWATER BOYCE, MARJORIE K

41S 115303 ACTV FILED DM 5.00 GPM 04/30/1961 NWSENW 30 21N 17E FE GROUNDWATER BOYCE, GARY E

BOYCE, MARIETTA J

41S 117534 ACTV FILED ST 5.00 GPM 04/30/1961 NWSENW 31 21N 17E FE GROUNDWATER BOYCE, GARY E

BOYCE, MARIETTA J

41S 135535 ACTV USE ST 300.00 GPM 05/10/1961 SENWSW 15 16N 15E JB GROUNDWATER MIKKELSEN, JAMES M

MIKKELSEN, RACHEL M

41S 134394 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 05/20/1961 NESWSW 31 12N 16E JB GROUNDWATER GAUGLER LAND LLC

41S 135555 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 06/30/1961 NWNWNW 5 13N 14E JB GROUNDWATER ROSMAN RANCH

41S 114037 ACTV FILED ST 15.00 GPM 08/01/1961 NWNWNE 17 13N 17E FE GROUNDWATER GIES, BARBARA S

KRANSKY, JANET S

SIMPSON, STEPHEN D

41S 131756 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 08/01/1961 SESWNE 31 14N 13E JB GROUNDWATER WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 135316 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 08/01/1961 SWSWSW 3 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER HOLZER RANCH

41S 135332 ACTV FILED ST 2.00 GPM 08/01/1961 SENWSW 27 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER BAILEY, ELVIN L

41S 2453 ACTV FILED DM 17.00 GPM 08/12/1961 SWSESE 34 17N 19E FE GROUNDWATER KOCH, LISA L

KOCH, ROY A

41S 154071 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 08/25/1961 NENENW 5 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER URICK, JACKIE K

41S 2451 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 09/08/1961 NENE 2 16N 19E FE GROUNDWATER KOCH, LISA L

KOCH, ROY A

41S 140337 ACTV FILED ST 2.00 GPM 09/09/1961 SENESW 32 17N 12E JB GROUNDWATER BROWN, JERRY W

BROWN, MARILYN R

41S 139434 ACTV USE ST 6.00 GPM 09/10/1961 NENESE 27 22N 15E FE GROUNDWATER AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 139665 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 09/20/1961 NESWNW 28 17N 12E JB GROUNDWATER HELMAK

MYLLYMAKI, WALTER E

41S 13410 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 09/26/1961 NE 23 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER RUFF, MARK A

RUFF, SUZANNE R
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41S 104288 ACTV FILED DM 6.00 GPM 11/10/1961 NESESW 3 16N 19E FE GROUNDWATER ECHO CANYON RANCH LLC

41S 30131294 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 GPM 12/07/1961 SWNWNW 23 14N 19E FE GROUNDWATER BARTA, GARY P

BARTA, SUSAN D

41S 10535 ACTV FILED ST 12.00 GPM 12/20/1961 NWSESE 11 14N 12E JB GROUNDWATER MCCOLLUM, JAMES E

41S 10500 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1961 NWSWSE 15 17N 12E JB GROUNDWATER BUSCH, CLAYTON R

BUSCH, JOYCE C

41S 44747 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1961 SWSWSE 18 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER CENTRAL RESOURCE GROUP LLC

41S 117466 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1961 SWSWSE 18 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER CENTRAL RESOURCE GROUP LLC

41S 30130748 ACTV USE ST 2.00 GPM 12/31/1961 SWNENW 21 14N 14E JB GROUNDWATER HITCH, DOUGLAS H

41S 9506 ACTV FILED CM 20.00 GPM 02/02/1962 SESESW 14 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER LEWISTOWN ELKS LODGE #456

41S 10517 ACTV FILED DM 40.00 GPM 02/28/1962 SWSWNW 14 14N 12E JB GROUNDWATER CLARY, RICHARD A

41S 10538 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 02/28/1962 SWSWNW 14 14N 12E JB GROUNDWATER CLARY, RICHARD A

41S 57087 ACTV USE CM 0.45 GPM 06/30/1962 SWNENE 13 14N 9E JB GROUNDWATER USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 126184 ACTV FILED MC 30.00 GPM 07/11/1962 NESENW 23 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER ARNDT, BRUCE

ARNDT, CAROLYN

BARR, PHIL

GORE, IAN N

GORE, KRYSTLE S

MOORE, LEE ANN

MOORE, LYLE D

PICCO, FREDRICK L

PICCO, MAUREEN R

41S 28154 ACTV FILED IN 35.00 GPM 07/21/1962 SWNWSE 11 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER BRIDGEFORD INDUSTRIES INC

41S 101945 ACTV FILED DM 24.00 GPM 09/26/1962 NESESW 1 13N 15E JB GROUNDWATER VANEK ENTERPRISES LLC

41S 101957 ACTV FILED ST 24.00 GPM 09/26/1962 NESESW 1 13N 15E JB GROUNDWATER VANEK ENTERPRISES LLC

41S 141208 ACTV FILED IN 5.00 GPM 11/02/1962 SENWNW 10 12N 15E FE GROUNDWATER BNSF RAILWAY CO
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41S 104218 ACTV FILED ST 75.00 GPM 11/16/1962 NENWNE 30 14N 13E JB GROUNDWATER HODGE, KATHERINE A

HODGE, LOWELL D

KEATING, GEORGE L

41S 30125634 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 GPM 12/18/1962 SESENW 26 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER WOLAR, GLYNN G

41S 134403 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 05/20/1963 SENENE 34 12N 15E JB GROUNDWATER GAUGLER LAND LLC

41S 139588 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 05/31/1963 SENWSE 34 16N 19E FE GROUNDWATER SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 30131402 ACTV FILED ST 1.00 GPM 07/05/1963 SENESE 19 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER HOLGATE LLC

41S 148307 ACTV FILED ST 150.00 GPM 09/26/1963 SENESE 19 17N 15E FE GROUNDWATER DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 148304 ACTV FILED DM 40.00 GPM 10/28/1963 SENESE 19 17N 15E FE GROUNDWATER DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 30113459 ACTV FILED ST 2.00 GPM 12/13/1963 SWNWNW 23 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER HODGE, PATRICIA M

41S 10563 ACTV FILED ST 3.00 GPM 12/19/1963 SWNWNW 15 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER GEE, JOHN J

GEE, LISA

KOCHIVAR, KANDACE RK

KOCHIVAR, MICHAEL A

41S 139257 ACTV FILED DM 45.00 GPM 12/30/1963 NWNWNE 14 17N 13E JB GROUNDWATER TODD, GLENN W

TODD, JANE N

41S 132896 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1963 NENENW 28 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER CURRY, DARANN L

CURRY, ROBERT B

41S 132902 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1963 NENENW 28 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER CURRY, DARANN L

CURRY, ROBERT B

41S 215109 ACTV FILED ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1963 SWNESW 16 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER HAUK, IRVING D

41S 47861 ACTV FILED ST 5.00 GPM 01/02/1964 NWSESW 28 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER CAQUELIN, DOREEN

CAQUELIN, RICK

41S 134379 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 GPM 04/10/1964 NWNESE 9 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER BLYTHE, DEANN E

BLYTHE, NEIL R

41S 132884 ACTV FILED IR 50.00 GPM 05/13/1964 SESWSE 30 13N 16E FE GROUNDWATER WICHMAN, KRISTINE U

WICHMAN, THOMAS J

08/18/2022 Page 202

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 115258 ACTV FILED ST 30.00 GPM 05/29/1964 SWNENE 20 15N 17E FE GROUNDWATER LONGTINE, JAMIE L

LONGTINE, RAY M

41S 115265 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 GPM 05/29/1964 SWNENE 20 15N 17E FE GROUNDWATER LONGTINE, JAMIE L

LONGTINE, RAY M

41S 10559 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 10/21/1964 NWNENE 21 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER GEE, JOHN J

GEE, LISA

KOCHIVAR, KANDACE RK

KOCHIVAR, MICHAEL A

41S 30131098 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 12/15/1965 SESWNW 9 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER MCKINLAY, HAZEL

41S 135173 ACTV FILED DM 50.00 GPM 02/15/1966 SENWNE 14 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER HARTFORD, JONI L

HARTFORD, ROBERT T

41S 135174 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 02/15/1966 SENWNE 14 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER HARTFORD, JONI L

HARTFORD, ROBERT T

41S 104236 ACTV FILED DM 7.00 GPM 03/17/1966 NWNWNW 21 14N 13E JB GROUNDWATER WALKER, JOHN A

WALKER, LOUIS D

41S 138279 ACTV FILED DM 8.00 GPM 09/02/1966 SWSENE 28 16N 17E FE GROUNDWATER SASS LAND LLC

41S 138280 ACTV FILED ST 8.00 GPM 09/02/1966 SWSENE 28 16N 17E FE GROUNDWATER SASS LAND LLC

41S 30130084 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 12/28/1966 NWSESW 20 16N 13E JB GROUNDWATER DEEGAN, JANICE F

DEEGAN, JOHN D

41S 30130081 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 01/05/1967 NWSESW 20 16N 13E JB GROUNDWATER DEEGAN, JANICE F

DEEGAN, JOHN D

41S 10492 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 02/20/1967 NWNWNE 15 17N 12E JB GROUNDWATER BUSCH, CLAYTON R

BUSCH, JOYCE C

41S 135278 ACTV FILED IR 300.00 GPM 04/16/1967 SENESE 18 17N 17E FE GROUNDWATER WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 140047 ACTV FILED ST 50.00 GPM 04/16/1967 NENESE 18 17N 17E FE GROUNDWATER WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 140053 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 GPM 04/25/1967 E2NESE 18 17N 17E FE GROUNDWATER WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 139559 ACTV FILED ST 150.00 GPM 05/10/1967 SESENW 18 16N 17E FE GROUNDWATER SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY
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41S 30123457 ACTV FILED ST 15.00 GPM 10/03/1967 SWNWNE 16 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER MAXWELL, SCOT

MAXWELL, SHANNON

41S 30123458 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 GPM 10/03/1967 SWNWNE 16 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER MAXWELL, SCOT

MAXWELL, SHANNON

41S 30131310 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 GPM 03/20/1968 SENENW 34 17N 19E FE GROUNDWATER THOMPSON, CAROLYN K

41S 139658 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 GPM 04/02/1968 NENENW 16 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER CARROLL, PATSY A

41S 16472 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 03/14/1969 NWNWNW 16 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER BREWER SCHINDLER, ANDREA L

SCHINDLER, ROSE M

41S 9207 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 03/28/1969 NWNWNE 25 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER HODGE, KATHERINE A

HODGE, LOWELL D

41S 9202 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 06/10/1969 NWNWNE 25 15N 13E JB GROUNDWATER HODGE, KATHERINE A

HODGE, LOWELL D

41S 30131218 ACTV FILED DM 100.00 GPM 05/21/1970 NWSWSE 8 15N 19E FE GROUNDWATER MINTYALA, MARVIN E

MINTYALA, SANDRA P

41S 30131219 ACTV FILED ST 100.00 GPM 05/21/1970 NWSWSE 8 15N 19E FE GROUNDWATER MINTYALA, MARVIN E

MINTYALA, SANDRA P

41S 48866 ACTV FILED AS 14.00 GPM 10/24/1970 NENWNE 12 13N 16E FE GROUNDWATER HERTEL, KARL J

HERTEL, MARION M

41S 48867 ACTV FILED FP 14.00 GPM 10/24/1970 NENWNE 12 13N 16E FE GROUNDWATER HERTEL, KARL J

41S 33049 ACTV FILED DM 23.00 GPM 11/24/1970 SWSESE 14 13N 11E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 30130789 ACTV FILED ST 3.00 GPM 06/01/1971 SENWSESE 2 19N 17E FE GROUNDWATER SALT CREEK RANCH LLC

41S 141253 ACTV FILED ST 40.00 GPM 06/18/1971 NENWNW 4 12N 14E JB GROUNDWATER COYOTE CREEK

41S 141255 ACTV FILED IR 40.00 GPM 06/18/1971 NENWNW 4 12N 14E JB GROUNDWATER COYOTE CREEK

41S 135545 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 07/16/1971 NWNENE 10 12N 13E JB GROUNDWATER COYOTE CREEK

41S 48865 ACTV FILED ST 14.00 GPM 11/29/1971 NENWNE 12 13N 16E FE GROUNDWATER HERTEL, KARL J

HERTEL, MARION M

41S 48878 ACTV FILED DM 14.00 GPM 11/29/1971 NENWNE 12 13N 16E FE GROUNDWATER HERTEL, KARL J

41S 30111978 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 12/06/1971 NWNWNW 22 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER GIROD, IRENUS
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41S 101760 ACTV USE IN 150.00 GPM 06/05/1972 NWSESE 17 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER HERSHBERGER, VESTAL B

41S 134241 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 10/26/1972 NWSWNE 11 14N 18E FE GROUNDWATER LUBINUS, JOHN E

LUBINUS, LAVINA R

41S 134242 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 10/26/1972 NWSWNE 11 14N 18E FE GROUNDWATER LUBINUS, JOHN E

LUBINUS, LAVINA R

41S 128277 ACTV FILED ST 12.00 GPM 01/23/1973 SENW 36 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30130732 ACTV FILED MD 6.00 GPM 04/06/1973 NWSWNESW 32 15N 11E JB GROUNDWATER XZ RANCH, LLC

41S 30126465 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 06/28/1973 SWSENW 14 13N 14E JB GROUNDWATER MATHEWS, GREG F

41S 37880 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 06/29/1973 NWSWSW 11 14N 17E FE GROUNDWATER SMITH, BRET W

SMITH, RENAE J

41S 214722 ACTV B FILED MD 30.00 GPM 06/30/1973 NWSENW 23 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER CROOK, CLARENCE

MCKENNA, LLOYD

THORNTON, AARON J

THORNTON, AMY N

41S 3199 ACTV USE ST 8.00 GPM 05/27/1980 NWNENE 15 15N 14E JB GROUNDWATER WATSON, REBECCA L

41S 25842 ACTV USE ST 1.00 GPM 08/04/1981 SWNWSE 17 15N 15E JB GROUNDWATER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30957 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 08/19/1981 NENWNW 21 13N 18E FE GROUNDWATER OLSEN, JACQUELIN A

OLSEN, ROBERT H

WILCOX, CHAD J

WILCOX, NANCY A

WILCOX, STACY A

41S 104347 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 10/13/1981 SWNWNE 35 20N 17E FE GROUNDWATER THREE MILE LLC

41S 101755 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 10/13/1981 SWNWNE 35 20N 17E FE GROUNDWATER THREE MILE LLC

41S 48759 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 11/23/1981 SWNWSW 23 21N 15E FE GROUNDWATER KNOX, ASHLEY

KNOX, SAM

41S 113163 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 02/08/1982 NENENE 29 12N 15E JB GROUNDWATER WILDSCHUTZ, ALICE B INC

41S 126244 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 04/15/1982 NESENW 19 21N 17E FE GROUNDWATER BOYCE, MARJORIE K
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41S 139543 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 04/23/1982 SENENW 18 16N 17E FE GROUNDWATER SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 139272 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 04/27/1982 SESESE 9 17N 15E FE GROUNDWATER DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 57145 ACTV USE IS 5.00 GPM 04/28/1982 SWSENW 12 12N 11E JB GROUNDWATER USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 139599 ACTV FILED IR 30.00 GPM 04/30/1982 SESESE 16 18N 14E FE GROUNDWATER FERGUS COUNTY SCHOOL DIST #84

41S 152146 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 04/30/1982 NWNWNW 22 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER PALLETT, ALTA MAE

41S 152147 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 04/30/1982 NWNWNW 22 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER PALLETT, ALTA MAE

41S 154068 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 04/30/1982 NWNWNE 8 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER URICK, JACKIE K

41S 154069 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 04/30/1982 NWSWSE 8 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER URICK, JACKIE K

41S 154070 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 04/30/1982 SWSWSE 8 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER URICK, JACKIE K

41S 30105998 ACTV FILED ST 35.00 GPM 03/21/2016 NESESE 20 17N 16E FE GROUNDWATER SPARKS BROTHERS LLC

41S 30108170 ACTV FILED ST 35.00 GPM 08/29/2016 NENESE 20 17N 16E FE GROUNDWATER SPARKS BROTHERS LLC

41S 30113018 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 08/28/2017 NWNESW 12 15N 19E FE GROUNDWATER SHAMMEL, EARL M

SHAMMEL, ELSIE JEAN

41S 30130216 ACTV FILED ST 2.00 GPM 06/04/2019 NWSENE 18 17N 14E FE GROUNDWATER MELTON, LAURA S

MELTON, W ROSS

41S 30130258 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 06/10/2019 NENENE 36 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER SEBEK, RAYMOND L

41S 30130262 ACTV FILED ST 35.00 GPM 06/10/2019 NENWNE 36 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER SEBEK, RAYMOND L

41S 30130263 ACTV FILED DM 35.00 GPM 06/10/2019 NENWNE 36 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER SEBEK, RAYMOND L

41S 30130257 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 06/10/2019 NENENE 36 17N 18E FE GROUNDWATER SEBEK, RAYMOND L

41S 30131416 ACTV FILED ST  06/26/2019 NWNENE 7 13N 16E FE GROUNDWATER HICKEY RANCH INC

41S 30131450 ACTV FILED DM 7.00 GPM 06/26/2019 NWSWNW 19 16N 18E FE GROUNDWATER WICKS RANCH CORP

41S 30131455 ACTV FILED DM 7.00 GPM 06/26/2019 NESENW 29 16N 18E FE GROUNDWATER WICKS RANCH CORP

41S 30131465 ACTV FILED DM 5.00 GPM 06/26/2019 SENWSENE 17 16N 12E JB GROUNDWATER SCHMITT, LEE R

41S 30130602 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 06/27/2019 W2NESE 20 13N 17E FE GROUNDWATER NELSON BROTHERS LAND & LIVESTOCK 
LLC

41S 30131631 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 06/27/2019 SESENE 22 15N 18E FE GROUNDWATER ALAERS, DALE L

OAAS, TORGER S

41S 30131220 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 07/01/2019 NWSWNE 17 14N 18E FE GROUNDWATER WENTE, HAL C
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41S 5422 WDRN IR GROUNDWATER RIDGEWAY, RUSSELL G

41S 19331 WDRN DM GROUNDWATER BARTA, CATHERINE M

BARTA, JOSHUA D

HARMON, JANE E

HARMON, RODNEY D

41S 19332 WDRN ST GROUNDWATER BARTA, CATHERINE M

BARTA, JOSHUA D

HARMON, JANE E

HARMON, RODNEY D

41S 104327 WDRN CM GROUNDWATER CENTRAL MONTANA MEMORIAL GARDENS 
INC

41S 119078 WDRN DM GROUNDWATER JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K

41S 121689 WDRN ST GROUNDWATER OHALLORAN, BRANDON J

OHALLORAN, MARIAH W

41S 126834 DISS CM GROUNDWATER RUCKMAN, BOB J

RUCKMAN, VICKY L

41S 131747 WDRN IR GROUNDWATER REILLY RANCH LLC

41S 132872 WDRN ST GROUNDWATER HICKEY RANCH INC

41S 140349 WDRN ST GROUNDWATER HILLTOP LAND CO LLC

41S 152140 WDRN DM GROUNDWATER MACHLER, DAVID (MARK)

41S 154065 DISS DM GROUNDWATER STOKES, KATHRYN J

41S 211157 WDRN B IR GROUNDWATER BREVIG, CLARK A

BREVIG, JOAN K

41S 30112677 WDRN DM GROUNDWATER RAPRAGER, JEAN

41S 30116829 WDRN ST GROUNDWATER DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 30131200 WDRN DM GROUNDWATER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V
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41S 30131203 WDRN ST GROUNDWATER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 30131188 ACTV USE DM 35.00 GPM 12/31/1939 SESW 6 14N 15E JB SP GROUNDWATER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 169233 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 SE 31 13N 10E JB

5 12N 10E JB

W2 8 12N 10E JB

HALZELL COULEE USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 30131304 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1927 S2SE 13 18N 16E FE HAMILTON COULEE HARTMAN LAND LLC

41S 30109274 ACTV USE ST  02/08/1939 S2S2S2 18 18N 17E FE

N2N2NW 19 18N 17E FE

N2NWNE 19 18N 17E FE

HAMILTON COULEE PICCO, MAUREEN R

SNAPP, DIANE B

SNAPP, PATRICIA L

41S 126209 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1944 SENESW 13 18N 16E FE HAMILTON COULEE HARTMAN LAND LLC

41S 126211 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 SESWSE 17 18N 17E FE HAMILTON COULEE PICCO, MAUREEN R

SNAPP, DIANE B

SNAPP, PATRICIA L

41S 170993 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1953 SENWNE 21 18N 17E FE HAMILTON COULEE BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

41S 44652 ACTV FILED ST  07/11/1899 NWNWSW 22 18N 17E FE SP HAMILTON COULEE SRAMEK, JOSEPH

41S 30109271 ACTV USE DM 8.00 GPM 12/31/1901 SWSENW 13 17N 16E FE SP HAMILTON COULEE PICCO, MAUREEN R

SNAPP, DIANE B

SNAPP, PATRICIA L

41S 30113910 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1930 NWSWSE 14 18N 16E FE SP HAMILTON COULEE GREMAUX, BRETT M

GREMAUX, EMIL J

GREMAUX, RHONDA J

41S 44656 ACTV USE ST  06/10/1970 NENENE 27 18N 17E FE SP HAMILTON COULEE SRAMEK, JOSEPH
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41S 30131018 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1927 SESENE 24 18N 16E FE

E2NESE 24 18N 16E FE

UT HAMILTON COULEE SNAPP, BRYAN D

41S 30131304 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1927 E2NENE 24 18N 16E FE

NESENE 24 18N 16E FE

UT HAMILTON COULEE HARTMAN LAND LLC

41S 30109268 ACTV USE ST  02/08/1939 S2 19 18N 17E FE UT HAMILTON COULEE PICCO, MAUREEN R

SNAPP, DIANE B

SNAPP, PATRICIA L

41S 30109274 ACTV USE ST  02/08/1939 NW 20 18N 17E FE

NENE 19 18N 17E FE

UT HAMILTON COULEE PICCO, MAUREEN R

SNAPP, DIANE B

SNAPP, PATRICIA L

41S 44659 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 NWSWSE 22 18N 17E FE UT HAMILTON COULEE SRAMEK, JOSEPH

41S 126212 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 NENWSW 20 18N 17E FE UT HAMILTON COULEE PICCO, MAUREEN R

SNAPP, DIANE B

SNAPP, PATRICIA L

41S 126206 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1943 SESWNE 13 18N 16E FE UT HAMILTON COULEE HARTMAN LAND LLC

41S 126213 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1943 NENENE 19 18N 17E FE UT HAMILTON COULEE PICCO, MAUREEN R

SNAPP, DIANE B

SNAPP, PATRICIA L

41S 44660 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1944 NWNWSW 22 18N 17E FE UT HAMILTON COULEE SRAMEK, JOSEPH

41S 126210 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 SWSWSW 19 18N 17E FE UT HAMILTON COULEE PICCO, MAUREEN R

SNAPP, DIANE B

SNAPP, PATRICIA L

41S 140034 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1948 SESWNE 13 18N 16E FE UT HAMILTON COULEE HARTMAN LAND LLC

41S 22899 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1950 NWSESE 20 18N 17E FE UT HAMILTON COULEE LUCAS FAMILY TRUST

LUCAS, LISA M

41S 22898 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1951 SWSESE 20 18N 17E FE UT HAMILTON COULEE LUCAS FAMILY TRUST

LUCAS, LISA M
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41S 22900 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1952 SENESE 20 18N 17E FE UT HAMILTON COULEE BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

LUCAS FAMILY TRUST

LUCAS, LISA M

41S 170991 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1953 SWNWSW 21 18N 17E FE UT HAMILTON COULEE BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

41S 170994 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1962 SENWSW 21 18N 17E FE UT HAMILTON COULEE BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

41S 138246 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 NESWNW 18 17N 14E FE SP HAMMET CREEK MELTON, LAURA S

MELTON, W ROSS

41S 134265 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1928 E2NE 9 17N 14E FE UT HAMMET CREEK MORSE, GREGG E

MORSE, ROSALIE A

41S 134259 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1930 NENE 13 17N 13E JB UT HAMMET CREEK TODD, GLENN W

TODD, JANE N

41S 30130575 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 03/22/1906 SWNENE 30 14N 19E FE SP HANSEN CREEK WICHMAN, ROBERT J & VESTA E TRUST

41S 30131323 ACTV USE ST  07/14/1908 SENWNW 20 14N 19E FE SP HANSEN CREEK AMUNRUD, DEBRA A

AMUNRUD, MARK L

41S 30131324 ACTV USE ST  07/14/1908 S2N2SW 17 14N 19E FE SP HANSEN CREEK AMUNRUD, DEBRA A

AMUNRUD, MARK L

41S 30131325 ACTV USE ST  06/05/1911 SESWNE 19 14N 19E FE SP HANSEN CREEK AMUNRUD, DEBRA A

AMUNRUD, MARK L

41S 30131092 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1947 NESESW 4 14N 19E FE SP HANSEN CREEK COMES, CLARENCE J

COMES, DEAN

COMES, KEVAN M
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41S 30131021 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 S2S2NW 3 14N 19E FE

NWNWSW 3 14N 19E FE

SWNE 4 14N 19E FE

N2SE 4 14N 19E FE

E2SESW 4 14N 19E FE

SWNWNE 4 14N 19E FE

NWSENE 4 14N 19E FE

NWSWSE 4 14N 19E FE

UT HANSEN CREEK COMES, CLARENCE J

COMES, DEAN

COMES, KEVAN M

41S 30131261 ACTV USE ST  03/31/1942 21 14N 19E FE

N2NE 21 14N 19E FE

NWNW 22 14N 19E FE

UT HANSEN CREEK J&C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 30131263 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1955 29 14N 19E FE

S2S2 20 14N 19E FE

UT HANSEN CREEK J&C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 139677 ACTV FILED IR 3.34 CFS 12/21/1881 W2 16 14N 19E FE

W2 9 14N 19E FE

HANSON CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 30130572 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1904 S2SE 19 14N 19E FE

W2SW 20 14N 19E FE

E2E2 30 14N 19E FE

HANSON CREEK WICHMAN, ROBERT J & VESTA E TRUST

41S 30131238 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1929 SENWNW 9 14N 19E FE

NWSENW 9 14N 19E FE

HANSON CREEK SILBERHORN, ERIC

SILBERHORN, SHERRY O

41S 126164 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 NENWSW 20 14N 19E FE

SENW 20 14N 19E FE

SENENW 20 14N 19E FE

HANSON CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 30107238 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 NWNE 20 14N 19E FE

SESWSE 17 14N 19E FE

SESE 17 14N 19E FE

HANSON CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 30130576 ACTV USE DM 8.00 GPM 07/20/1908 NESESE 19 14N 19E FE SP HANSON CREEK WICHMAN, ROBERT J & VESTA E TRUST
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41S 139676 ACTV USE DM 110.00 GPM 12/31/1929 NENWNE 16 14N 19E FE SP HANSON CREEK ERNST, SHIRLEY A

ERNST, TERRY A

41S 139678 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1929 NENWNE 16 14N 19E FE SP HANSON CREEK ERNST, SHIRLEY A

ERNST, TERRY A

41S 126156 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1932 SENESE 20 14N 19E FE SP HANSON CREEK SUMMIT LAND LLC

41S 126157 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 NWSWSW 21 14N 19E FE SP HANSON CREEK SUMMIT LAND LLC

41S 126158 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1932 NWSWNE 20 14N 19E FE SP HANSON CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 126159 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1932 NENWSE 20 14N 19E FE SP HANSON CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 126176 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1932 NENWSE 20 14N 19E FE SP HANSON CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 126177 ACTV USE IR 51.00 GPM 12/31/1932 NENWSE 20 14N 19E FE SP HANSON CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 41459 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1944 NWSENE 9 14N 19E FE SP HANSON CREEK COMES, CLARENCE J

41S 119084 ACTV FILED DM 17.95 GPM 05/10/1903 NWSWNE 21 14N 19E FE UT HANSON CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 30113599 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 SWNWSE 4 14N 19E FE

SENESW 4 14N 19E FE

E2SESW 4 14N 19E FE

UT HANSON CREEK COMES, CLARENCE J

COMES, DEAN

COMES, KEVAN M

41S 126167 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 NWNENW 20 14N 19E FE

S2NENW 20 14N 19E FE

UT HANSON CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 126168 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 NWNWSE 20 14N 19E FE

SWNWSE 20 14N 19E FE

UT HANSON CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 126174 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 NESENW 20 14N 19E FE

SESENW 20 14N 19E FE

N2NWSE 20 14N 19E FE

NWNESE 20 14N 19E FE

S2NESE 20 14N 19E FE

SWNWSW 21 14N 19E FE

NWSWSW 21 14N 19E FE

UT HANSON CREEK SUMMIT LAND LLC
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41S 30107237 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 NESW 21 14N 19E FE

S2NE 21 14N 19E FE

NW 21 14N 19E FE

SWSWSW 16 14N 19E FE

SESE 17 14N 19E FE

SE 21 14N 19E FE

UT HANSON CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 30069165 ACTV USE ST  08/18/1895 E2E2NWSE 35 13N 9E JB HARRISON CREEK PS EQUUS LLC

41S 139632 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 S2NE 36 13N 9E JB

NESE 36 13N 9E JB

HARRISON CREEK ARNOTT, EDWARD F TESTAMENTARY 
TRUST

EKLUND, LINDA J

JPS RANCHES

41S 139652 ACTV USE IR 1.50 CFS 12/31/1900 NWNENW 2 12N 9E JB HARRISON CREEK ARNOTT, BILLIE L

ARNOTT, EDWARD F TESTAMENTARY 
TRUST

EKLUND, LINDA J

41S 57127 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1905 N2 2 12N 9E JB

3 12N 9E JB

E2 9 12N 9E JB

NW 10 12N 9E JB

N2N2 16 12N 9E JB

N2 17 12N 9E JB

SESE 34 13N 9E JB

SW 35 13N 9E JB

NE 18 12N 9E JB

HARRISON CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 169239 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1905 S2NW 36 13N 9E JB

SESENE 35 13N 9E JB

HARRISON CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57110 ACTV USE DM 2.00 GPM 09/15/1938 NENESW 15 12N 9E JB SP HARRISON CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)
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41S 14313 ACTV FILED ST  10/10/1901 SWSWNW 30 14N 15E JB

SESE 18 14N 15E JB

NWSWSW 17 14N 15E JB

E2NE 20 14N 15E JB

W2NW 21 14N 15E JB

NENE 19 14N 15E JB

SESE 17 14N 15E JB

HAUCK COULEE STEVENSON, DARRELL J

STEVENSON, DUANE A

STEVENSON, KEITH A

STEVENSON, ROBERT J

STEVENSON, ROBERTA A

STEVENSON, TERRY A

STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 14328 ACTV FILED IR 2.50 CFS 10/10/1901 SENWSE 17 14N 15E JB HAUCK COULEE STEVENSON, DARRELL J

STEVENSON, KEITH A

STEVENSON, ROBERT J

STEVENSON, ROBERTA A

41S 14309 ACTV FILED ST  07/15/1902 SWSWNW 30 14N 15E JB HAUCK COULEE STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 14325 ACTV FILED IR 170.54 GPM 07/15/1902 SWNWNE 36 14N 14E JB HAUCK COULEE STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 126827 ACTV FILED ST  07/15/1902 SESENE 25 14N 14E JB HAUCK COULEE HAMMONTREE, JENNIFER W

41S 126832 ACTV FILED IR 359.04 GPM 07/15/1902 NENENW 2 13N 14E JB HAUCK COULEE HAMMONTREE, JENNIFER W

41S 141260 ACTV FILED IR 3.25 CFS 07/26/1902 SESENW 21 14N 15E JB HAUCK COULEE STEVENSON, KEITH A

STEVENSON, ROBERTA A

41S 13315 ACTV FILED ST  04/15/1903 N2SW 17 14N 15E JB

S2SENW 17 14N 15E JB

NWSE 17 14N 15E JB

NW 21 14N 15E JB

NWNE 21 14N 15E JB

SESW 15 14N 15E JB

SWSE 15 14N 15E JB

N2NW 22 14N 15E JB

HAUCK COULEE STEVENSON, KEITH A

41S 13322 ACTV FILED IR 224.40 GPM 04/15/1903 SESESW 19 14N 15E JB HAUCK COULEE STEVENSON, KEITH A
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41S 14315 ACTV FILED ST  04/15/1903 SWSWNW 30 14N 15E JB

NWNENE 19 14N 15E JB

SESE 18 14N 15E JB

SWSW 17 14N 15E JB

E2NE 20 14N 15E JB

W2NW 21 14N 15E JB

S2SE 17 14N 15E JB

HAUCK COULEE STEVENSON, DARRELL J

STEVENSON, DUANE A

STEVENSON, KEITH A

STEVENSON, ROBERT J

STEVENSON, ROBERTA A

STEVENSON, TERRY A

STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 14326 ACTV FILED IR 2.54 CFS 04/15/1903 SESESW 19 14N 15E JB HAUCK COULEE STEVENSON, DARRELL J

STEVENSON, DUANE A

STEVENSON, KEITH A

STEVENSON, ROBERT J

STEVENSON, ROBERTA A

STEVENSON, TERRY A

41S 142236 ACTV USE ST  03/05/1906 NW 30 14N 15E JB

19 14N 15E JB

HAUCK COULEE LOOSE, JASON G

41S 142243 ACTV USE FP 100.00 GPM 03/05/1906 NW 30 14N 15E JB

19 14N 15E JB

HAUCK COULEE LOOSE, JASON G

41S 128220 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1906 NE 16 13N 14E JB HAUCK COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 128227 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1906 SW 16 13N 14E JB HAUCK COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 128206 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1915 NWNE 36 14N 14E JB HAUCK COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 13316 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1915 SESW 15 14N 15E JB

SWSE 15 14N 15E JB

HAUCK COULEE STEVENSON, KEITH A

41S 154053 ACTV USE FW  12/31/1935 SENWNE 19 14N 15E JB HAUCK COULEE LOOSE, JASON G

41S 154054 ACTV USE AS  12/31/1935 SENWNE 19 14N 15E JB HAUCK COULEE LOOSE, JASON G

41S 154055 ACTV USE FP  12/31/1935 SENWNE 19 14N 15E JB HAUCK COULEE LOOSE, JASON G

41S 154058 ACTV USE FW 500.00 GPM 12/31/1935 19 14N 15E JB

NW 30 14N 15E JB

HAUCK COULEE LOOSE, JASON G
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41S 154061 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 NESWNE 19 14N 15E JB HAUCK COULEE LOOSE, JASON G

41S 166797 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1948 NWSESE 20 13N 14E JB HAUCK COULEE FLUGGE, DANIEL

41S 154059 ACTV USE FP  06/30/1952 NWNENW 30 14N 15E JB HAUCK COULEE LOOSE, JASON G

41S 154060 ACTV USE FW  06/30/1952 NWNENW 30 14N 15E JB HAUCK COULEE LOOSE, JASON G

41S 154063 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1952 NWNENW 30 14N 15E JB HAUCK COULEE LOOSE, JASON G

41S 30130809 ACTV USE ST  05/20/1958 N2 29 13N 14E JB

SWSE 20 13N 14E JB

E2 20 13N 14E JB

NESE 9 13N 14E JB

NW 10 13N 14E JB

S2 3 13N 14E JB

HAUCK COULEE WATSON LTD PARTNERSHIP

41S 210693 ACTV USE IR 3.34 CFS 01/31/1960 E2 15 14N 15E JB HAUCK COULEE STEVENSON, KEITH A

41S 142240 WDRN IR HAUCK COULEE LOOSE, JASON G

41S 142241 WDRN IR HAUCK COULEE LOOSE, CRISTY

LOOSE, JASON G

LOOSE, WESLEY M

41S 142242 WDRN IR HAUCK COULEE LOOSE, JASON G

41S 141268 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 05/18/1909 NWNENE 28 14N 15E JB SP HAUCK COULEE WICHMAN, PATRICIA SUE REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST

41S 141259 ACTV FILED IR 336.62 GPM 05/27/1910 E2NWNE 21 14N 15E JB SP HAUCK COULEE STEVENSON, KEITH A

STEVENSON, ROBERTA A

41S 142231 ACTV USE ST 26.93 GPM 12/31/1930 SESENW 35 14N 14E JB SP HAUCK COULEE LOOSE, JASON G

REIN, KATIE M

41S 14312 ACTV USE ST  10/20/1934 SENENE 20 14N 15E JB SP HAUCK COULEE STEVENSON, DARRELL J

STEVENSON, KEITH A

STEVENSON, ROBERT J

STEVENSON, ROBERTA A
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41S 12547 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1948 SENWSE 24 14N 14E JB SP HAUCK COULEE MEYER, JOHN D

MEYER, VERONICA L

41S 44712 ACTV USE ST  03/01/1951 NWSESE 3 13N 14E JB SP HAUCK COULEE CAMPBELL, CAROL M

CAMPBELL, MYRON H

41S 30130811 ACTV USE ST 8.00 GPM 05/20/1958 NWSENW 3 13N 14E JB SP HAUCK COULEE WATSON LTD PARTNERSHIP

41S 30130812 ACTV USE ST 2.00 GPM 05/22/1958 SWNESW 20 13N 14E JB SP HAUCK COULEE WATSON LTD PARTNERSHIP

41S 142233 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1963 NESWSE 26 14N 14E JB SP HAUCK COULEE LOOSE, WESLEY M

41S 142239 WDRN IR SI HAUCK COULEE LOOSE, JASON G

REIN, KATIE M

41S 30130813 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1881 N2NE 4 13N 14E JB

E2SE 33 14N 14E JB

NWSW 34 14N 14E JB

UT HAUCK COULEE WATSON LTD PARTNERSHIP

41S 140351 ACTV USE ST  12/12/1888 S2NW 13 14N 14E JB UT HAUCK COULEE STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 140352 ACTV USE ST  12/12/1888 SW 13 14N 14E JB UT HAUCK COULEE BASIN ANGUS RANCH

41S 30131584 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1888 SE 14 14N 14E JB UT HAUCK COULEE DEEGAN, BRENDAN

DEEGAN, SIGRID

41S 13320 ACTV FILED ST  05/15/1889 N2NWNE 18 14N 15E JB

S2SE 7 14N 15E JB

S2S2 8 14N 15E JB

N2NENE 17 14N 15E JB

N2NW 16 14N 15E JB

S2SWSW 9 14N 15E JB

UT HAUCK COULEE STEVENSON, JAMES R

STEVENSON, KEITH A

STEVENSON, MARA B

STEVENSON, ROBERTA A

41S 13321 ACTV FILED IR 6.25 CFS 05/15/1889 SWSWSW 8 14N 15E JB UT HAUCK COULEE STEVENSON, KEITH A

41S 13324 ACTV FILED IR 3.75 CFS 05/15/1889 SWSWSW 8 14N 15E JB UT HAUCK COULEE STEVENSON, KEITH A

STEVENSON, ROBERTA A
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41S 14314 ACTV FILED ST  05/15/1889 SWSWSW 8 14N 15E JB UT HAUCK COULEE STEVENSON, DARRELL J

STEVENSON, KEITH A

STEVENSON, ROBERT J

STEVENSON, ROBERTA A

41S 14327 ACTV FILED IR 426.36 GPM 05/15/1889 SWSWSW 8 14N 15E JB UT HAUCK COULEE STEVENSON, DARRELL J

STEVENSON, KEITH A

STEVENSON, ROBERT J

STEVENSON, ROBERTA A

41S 12563 ACTV FILED ST  06/10/1897 NENESW 31 14N 15E JB UT HAUCK COULEE MONTANA 4 J LAND LLC

41S 10511 ACTV FILED ST  07/05/1902 SENESE 13 14N 14E JB

E2NE 13 14N 14E JB

UT HAUCK COULEE DIRKSON, DAVID J

STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 12562 ACTV FILED ST  07/05/1902 SWNWNE 24 14N 14E JB UT HAUCK COULEE TURNER, JAMES H

TURNER, JOYCE A

41S 13392 ACTV FILED IR 1.25 CFS 07/05/1902 SWNWNE 24 14N 14E JB UT HAUCK COULEE LOOSE, CRISTY

41S 16506 ACTV FILED IR 1.00 CFS 07/05/1902 SWNWNE 24 14N 14E JB UT HAUCK COULEE DIRKSON, DAVID J

41S 142235 ACTV USE ST  03/05/1906 SE 26 14N 14E JB

NWNW 30 14N 15E JB

N2SW 25 14N 14E JB

NW 35 14N 14E JB

UT HAUCK COULEE LOOSE, JASON G

LOOSE, WESLEY M

REIN, KATIE M

41S 142244 ACTV USE FP 100.00 GPM 03/05/1906 SE 26 14N 14E JB

NWNW 30 14N 15E JB

N2SW 25 14N 14E JB

NW 35 14N 14E JB

UT HAUCK COULEE LOOSE, JASON G

LOOSE, WESLEY M

REIN, KATIE M

41S 39912 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1912 SWSENE 33 14N 14E JB UT HAUCK COULEE WIGEN, JON T

41S 16464 ACTV FILED ST  11/17/1916 NESWSW 32 14N 14E JB UT HAUCK COULEE HENKE, DARLENE L

HENKE, RICHARD C

41S 138174 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1930 NESWSW 29 14N 15E JB UT HAUCK COULEE MONTANA 4 J LAND LLC

41S 138173 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1940 SENWSW 32 14N 15E JB UT HAUCK COULEE MONTANA 4 J LAND LLC
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41S 141266 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1940 SENWSE 20 14N 15E JB UT HAUCK COULEE WICHMAN, PATRICIA SUE REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST

41S 13319 ACTV USE ST  09/04/1941 SESWNW 27 14N 15E JB UT HAUCK COULEE STEVENSON, KEITH A

41S 12553 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1945 NWSESE 31 14N 15E JB UT HAUCK COULEE MONTANA 4 J LAND LLC

41S 12556 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1945 NWSWSE 31 14N 15E JB UT HAUCK COULEE MONTANA 4 J LAND LLC

41S 126826 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 SESENW 25 14N 14E JB UT HAUCK COULEE HAMMONTREE, JENNIFER W

41S 141267 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1948 NWNESW 22 14N 15E JB UT HAUCK COULEE WICHMAN, PATRICIA SUE REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST

41S 141263 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1950 NESENW 20 14N 15E JB UT HAUCK COULEE WICHMAN, PATRICIA SUE REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST

41S 154056 ACTV USE FP  08/31/1952 NESWNW 35 14N 14E JB UT HAUCK COULEE LOOSE, JASON G

REIN, KATIE M

41S 154057 ACTV USE FW  08/31/1952 NESWNW 35 14N 14E JB UT HAUCK COULEE LOOSE, JASON G

REIN, KATIE M

41S 154062 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1952 NESWNW 35 14N 14E JB UT HAUCK COULEE LOOSE, JASON G

REIN, KATIE M

41S 141262 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1954 NESENW 28 14N 15E JB UT HAUCK COULEE WICHMAN, PATRICIA SUE REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST

41S 141264 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1955 NWNENW 29 14N 15E JB UT HAUCK COULEE WICHMAN, PATRICIA SUE REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST

41S 30130808 ACTV USE ST  05/22/1958 NWNE 15 13N 14E JB

SESE 10 13N 14E JB

UT HAUCK COULEE CAMPBELL, CAROL M

CAMPBELL, MYRON H

CAMPBELL, MYRON J

CAMPBELL, THEODORE H

41S 30130810 ACTV USE ST  05/22/1958 SWNW 9 13N 14E JB

NW 9 13N 14E JB

SWSE 4 13N 14E JB

NW 3 13N 14E JB

UT HAUCK COULEE WATSON LTD PARTNERSHIP

41S 39911 ACTV FILED ST  03/21/1962 SESENE 34 14N 14E JB

E2SWSE 34 14N 14E JB

E2SE 34 14N 14E JB

UT HAUCK COULEE WIGEN, JON T
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41S 48847 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1963 SENWSW 32 14N 14E JB UT HAUCK COULEE HENKE, DARLENE L

HENKE, RICHARD C

41S 138240 ACTV USE IR 119.00 GPM 06/21/1968 NWNWNE 18 14N 15E JB UT HAUCK COULEE STEVENSON, JAMES R

STEVENSON, MARA B

41S 57163 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 S2 14 12N 11E JB

SE 15 12N 11E JB

N2 22 12N 11E JB

21 12N 11E JB

NW 28 12N 11E JB

29 12N 11E JB

30 12N 11E JB

S2 25 12N 10E JB

NWNW 36 12N 10E JB

N2N2 35 12N 10E JB

HAY CANYON USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 30105197 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1909 SENE 22 13N 18E FE

W2NW 23 13N 18E FE

W2 14 13N 18E FE

HAY CANYON BARTA, RANDALL W

BARTA, SUSAN A

41S 57167 ACTV USE ST 2.69 GPM 06/01/1905 SWNENW 28 12N 11E JB SP HAY CANYON USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57168 ACTV USE ST 2.69 GPM 06/01/1905 NESESE 29 12N 11E JB SP HAY CANYON USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57169 ACTV USE ST 2.69 GPM 06/01/1905 SENENW 29 12N 11E JB SP HAY CANYON USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57171 ACTV USE ST 2.69 GPM 06/01/1905 NWSWSE 21 12N 11E JB SP HAY CANYON USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 104277 ACTV FILED ST 4.00 GPM 12/31/1906 SESWSW 22 13N 18E FE SP HAY CANYON ANGUS MCMILLAN LLC

41S 135425 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1915 SENWSE 15 13N 18E FE SP HAY CANYON BARTA, RANDALL W

BARTA, SUSAN A

41S 135419 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1920 NWNESW 27 13N 18E FE SP HAY CANYON GATZ LAND LLC
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41S 135421 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 11/30/1941 NWNESE 22 13N 18E FE SP HAY CANYON SHAMMEL, EARL M ESTATE OF

41S 30105198 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1909 S2NE 22 13N 18E FE

W2NW 23 13N 18E FE

UT HAY CANYON BARTA, RANDALL W

BARTA, SUSAN A

41S 169226 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1910 NWNW 19 13N 9E JB

S2 18 13N 9E JB

S2 16 13N 9E JB

S2 15 13N 9E JB

NWNE 22 13N 9E JB

S2 17 13N 9E JB

HELL CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57134 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1910 NWSW 9 13N 9E JB SP HELL CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 139558 ACTV USE ST  02/17/1897 17 16N 17E FE HENNEY COULEE SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 57151 ACTV USE ST 3.59 GPM 07/01/1905 NWSENE 32 12N 11E JB HIGH SPRING USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57162 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 NWSW 26 12N 11E JB

N2N2SE 32 12N 11E JB

S2SENE 32 12N 11E JB

N2 33 12N 11E JB

SE 28 12N 11E JB

N2S2 27 12N 11E JB

HIGH SPRING CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57170 ACTV USE ST 2.69 GPM 06/01/1905 NENENE 32 12N 11E JB SP HIGH SPRING CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 145879 ACTV FILED MC 15.00 GPM 11/13/1937 NWSESW 6 14N 15E JB HOBSON TOWNSITE SPRING COWAN, JOHN R

41S 142275 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 SWSWNE 30 15N 11E JB HOLMES COULEE RW RANCH LLC

41S 142292 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 NESWNE 18 15N 11E JB HOLMES COULEE RW RANCH LLC

41S 142271 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1953 NESENW 19 15N 11E JB HOLMES COULEE RW RANCH LLC
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41S 142282 ACTV FILED ST  04/01/1897 SWNENE 25 15N 10E JB SP HOLMES COULEE RW RANCH LLC

41S 142272 ACTV FILED ST  07/15/1898 SWNENE 25 15N 10E JB SP HOLMES COULEE RW RANCH LLC

41S 142273 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1915 NWSENW 30 15N 11E JB SP HOLMES COULEE RW RANCH LLC

41S 142274 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1915 SWNESW 19 15N 11E JB SP HOLMES COULEE RW RANCH LLC

41S 142276 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1915 SENESE 30 15N 11E JB SP HOLMES COULEE RW RANCH LLC

41S 142280 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1915 SESESE 18 15N 11E JB SP HOLMES COULEE RW RANCH LLC

41S 142284 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1915 NESWSE 19 15N 11E JB SP HOLMES COULEE RW RANCH LLC

41S 142286 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1915 SWNENW 25 15N 10E JB SP HOLMES COULEE RW RANCH LLC

41S 142290 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1915 NENWSE 30 15N 11E JB SP HOLMES COULEE RW RANCH LLC

41S 142281 ACTV FILED ST  07/15/1898 SENENE 25 15N 10E JB UT HOLMES COULEE RW RANCH LLC

41S 148374 ACTV USE ST  05/10/1941 SENW 17 15N 11E JB UT HOLMES COULEE FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 142287 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1944 SENESE 30 15N 11E JB UT HOLMES COULEE RW RANCH LLC

41S 142278 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 SWSWSE 24 15N 10E JB UT HOLMES COULEE RW RANCH LLC

41S 142285 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 NESWSE 19 15N 11E JB UT HOLMES COULEE RW RANCH LLC

41S 142270 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 SESWSE 18 15N 11E JB UT HOLMES COULEE RW RANCH LLC

41S 57146 ACTV USE ST 1.80 GPM 07/10/1905 SWSWSW 7 11N 10E JB HOOVER SPRINGS USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 14619 ACTV FILED ST  03/24/1898 N2 11 15N 15E JB

NW 12 15N 15E JB

N2NE 12 15N 15E JB

SESESE 1 15N 15E JB

HUSON COULEE B & K LIVESTOCK LLC

41S 14620 ACTV FILED ST  08/10/1904 N2 11 15N 15E JB

N2NW 12 15N 15E JB

N2NE 12 15N 15E JB

SESE 1 15N 15E JB

HUSON COULEE B & K LIVESTOCK LLC
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41S 101847 ACTV FILED ST  10/13/1886 SWSWSE 6 15N 16E FE SP HUSON COULEE MORRIS, JOHN F

MORRIS, SUSAN J

41S 101853 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 GPM 10/13/1886 SWSWSE 6 15N 16E FE SP HUSON COULEE MORRIS, JOHN F

MORRIS, SUSAN J

41S 14610 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1927 SENENE 11 15N 15E JB SP HUSON COULEE B & K LIVESTOCK LLC

41S 14662 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 06/01/1927 SENENE 11 15N 15E JB SP HUSON COULEE B & K LIVESTOCK LLC

41S 48877 ACTV DECREE IR 3.75 CFS 03/07/1883 SESESW 18 11N 17E FE

NESWSW 18 11N 17E FE

HYDE CREEK BREWINGTON, GARY G

BREWINGTON, SUSAN P

41S 110108 WDRN IR HYDE CREEK BREWINGTON, GARY G

BREWINGTON, SUSAN P

41S 132880 ACTV FILED IR  12/31/1935 SWNWNE 19 11N 17E FE UT HYDE CREEK BREWINGTON, GARY G

BREWINGTON, SUSAN P

41S 132873 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1941 SESESE 17 11N 17E FE UT HYDE CREEK CONTI, JEFFREY D

CONTI, ROBIN M

41S 132877 ACTV FILED ST  09/01/1943 NESWSW 17 11N 17E FE UT HYDE CREEK BREWINGTON, GARY G

BREWINGTON, SUSAN P

41S 110111 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1960 NWSWNW 20 11N 17E FE UT HYDE CREEK VOLF, CHRISTINE A

VOLF, JEFFREY T

41S 132870 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1966 SENWSE 18 11N 17E FE UT HYDE CREEK BREWINGTON, GARY G

BREWINGTON, SUSAN P

41S 101788 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1938 NESWSE 8 16N 15E JB UT INDIAN COULEE DAHLHAUSEN, CLINTON F

DAHLHAUSEN, JOYCE H

41S 101787 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1953 NENESE 4 16N 15E JB UT INDIAN COULEE DAHLHAUSEN, CLINTON F

DAHLHAUSEN, JOYCE H

41S 101789 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1953 SENESE 4 16N 15E JB UT INDIAN COULEE DAHLHAUSEN, CLINTON F

DAHLHAUSEN, JOYCE H
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41S 128225 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1881 N2SW 27 16N 15E JB INDIAN CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 128264 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1886 SE 16 17N 16E FE INDIAN CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 10528 ACTV FILED ST  03/30/1896 N2N2 32 16N 15E JB INDIAN CREEK JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 22864 ACTV FILED ST  04/01/1897 NE 23 16N 15E JB INDIAN CREEK WIGEN, JON T

41S 22867 ACTV FILED IR 1.90 CFS 04/01/1897 SWSWNE 23 16N 15E JB INDIAN CREEK WIGEN, JON T

41S 141251 ACTV FILED IR 210.95 GPM 10/15/1897 W2NE 13 16N 15E JB INDIAN CREEK KOLIN RANCH INC

41S 128229 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1905 SW 23 16N 15E JB INDIAN CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 34666 ACTV FILED IR 224.00 GPM 06/09/1906 NWSWSW 13 16N 15E JB INDIAN CREEK WROBETZ, JANET L

41S 139368 ACTV FILED IR 170.00 GPM 05/01/1913 SWSWSW 13 16N 15E JB INDIAN CREEK DAHLHAUSEN, CLINTON F

DAHLHAUSEN, SALLY J

41S 126185 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1915 NWNE 21 17N 16E FE INDIAN CREEK SPARKS BROTHERS LLC

41S 146441 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 SWSWSW 23 16N 15E JB INDIAN CREEK ERICKSON, PATTY G

ERICKSON, RAY

41S 146442 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 NWNWSE 23 16N 15E JB INDIAN CREEK ERICKSON, PATTY G

ERICKSON, RAY

41S 30105610 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 E2NENE 29 17N 16E FE INDIAN CREEK TUCEK, CHERYL J

TUCEK, THOMAS J

41S 10527 ACTV FILED ST  09/16/1946 S2S2 28 16N 15E JB

N2NW 33 16N 15E JB

N2N2 32 16N 15E JB

INDIAN CREEK BRADY, JENNIFER E

GROVE, AMANDA

GROVE, JEREMY

JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 30131476 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 N2NESE 31 17N 16E FE

N2NWSW 32 17N 16E FE

INDIAN CREEK LINHART, KATHERINE

LINHART, RAYMOND A

41S 140056 ACTV USE AS 100.00 GPM 04/01/1948 NWNWNE 13 16N 15E JB INDIAN CREEK WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 128249 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1955 NW 6 16N 16E FE INDIAN CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
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41S 16513 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1960 NWSE 31 17N 16E JB

NW 32 17N 16E JB

SW 31 17N 16E FE

INDIAN CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 10523 DISS IR INDIAN CREEK BOS TERRA LP

41S 10524 DISS IR INDIAN CREEK BOS TERRA LP

BRADY, FRANK J

BRADY, JENNIFER E

GROVE, AMANDA

GROVE, JEREMY

41S 128267 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1880 NENWSE 30 17N 16E FE SP INDIAN CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30131103 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1905 N2NENW 27 16N 15E JB SP INDIAN CREEK SPIKA, CAROL M

SPIKA, THOMAS J

41S 30131104 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1905 NENENE 27 16N 15E JB SP INDIAN CREEK SPIKA, CAROL M

SPIKA, THOMAS J

41S 30131105 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1905 E2E2NWNE 27 16N 15E JB SP INDIAN CREEK SPIKA, CAROL M

SPIKA, THOMAS J

41S 30105604 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 12/31/1912 SWSESW 20 17N 16E FE SP INDIAN CREEK TUCEK, CHERYL J

TUCEK, THOMAS J

41S 30105605 ACTV USE DM 35.00 GPM 12/31/1912 SWSESW 20 17N 16E FE SP INDIAN CREEK TUCEK, CHERYL J

TUCEK, THOMAS J

41S 135442 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 SENWNE 29 16N 15E JB SP INDIAN CREEK BRADY, JENNIFER E

GROVE, AMANDA

GROVE, JEREMY

41S 101585 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1927 SENENW 1 16N 15E JB SP INDIAN CREEK WICHMAN, DENNIS A

41S 139458 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 NWNENE 31 16N 15E JB SP INDIAN CREEK CARVER, DONALD J

WEAVER, ELANA D

41S 30106000 ACTV FILED DM 35.00 GPM 03/21/2016 NWNESW 21 17N 16E FE SP INDIAN CREEK SPARKS BROTHERS LLC
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41S 30108169 ACTV FILED ST 35.00 GPM 08/29/2016 SESESE 20 17N 16E FE SP INDIAN CREEK SPARKS BROTHERS LLC

41S 30108171 ACTV FILED ST 35.00 GPM 09/19/2016 NWNWNW 28 17N 16E FE SP INDIAN CREEK SPARKS, STEVEN W

41S 135437 ACTV FILED IR 5.00 CFS 05/01/1902 SWNWSW 3 16N 16E FE UT INDIAN CREEK LEWIS, JAMES E

41S 141252 ACTV FILED IR 170.00 GPM 08/09/1907 SWNENE 11 16N 15E JB UT INDIAN CREEK HERTEL, KOLY J

HERTEL, RUTH M

41S 30130686 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 S2S2 3 16N 15E JB UT INDIAN CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 39910 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1920 NWNESE 23 16N 15E JB UT INDIAN CREEK WIGEN, JON T

41S 30131106 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 S2N2 28 16N 15E JB

NW 27 16N 15E JB

UT INDIAN CREEK SPIKA, CAROL M

SPIKA, THOMAS J

41S 126197 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1924 N2N2 33 17N 16E FE

S2SWSE 28 17N 16E FE

UT INDIAN CREEK LINHART, RAYMOND A

41S 101586 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1927 SESENE 35 17N 15E FE UT INDIAN CREEK WICHMAN, DENNIS A

41S 121671 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 N2S2 4 16N 15E JB UT INDIAN CREEK DAHLHAUSEN, CLINTON F

DAHLHAUSEN, JOYCE H

41S 48808 ACTV USE ST  10/15/1937 SESWSE 20 16N 15E JB UT INDIAN CREEK BRADY, JENNIFER E

GROVE, AMANDA

GROVE, JEREMY

41S 135531 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1937 NENWSE 17 16N 15E JB UT INDIAN CREEK MIKKELSEN, JAMES M

MIKKELSEN, RACHEL M

41S 135532 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1938 SESESW 15 16N 15E JB UT INDIAN CREEK MIKKELSEN, JAMES M

MIKKELSEN, RACHEL M

41S 141250 ACTV USE ST  07/15/1939 NWSENE 13 16N 15E JB UT INDIAN CREEK KOLIN RANCH INC

41S 135444 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 SWSWNW 29 16N 15E JB UT INDIAN CREEK BRADY, JENNIFER E

GROVE, AMANDA

GROVE, JEREMY

41S 135534 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1941 SENENE 18 16N 15E JB UT INDIAN CREEK MIKKELSEN, JAMES M

MIKKELSEN, RACHEL M
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41S 48807 ACTV FILED ST  09/16/1946 S2SWSW 28 16N 15E JB UT INDIAN CREEK BRADY, JENNIFER E

GROVE, AMANDA

GROVE, JEREMY

41S 43173 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 SENWNW 10 16N 15E JB UT INDIAN CREEK HODIK, BETTY M

HODIK, EDWARD J

41S 140355 ACTV USE IR 5.00 CFS 05/01/1951 SWNWSW 3 16N 16E FE UT INDIAN CREEK LEWIS, JAMES E

41S 21622 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1951 NWNWSE 5 16N 16E FE UT INDIAN CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 21623 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1951 NENWSW 5 16N 16E FE UT INDIAN CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 139627 ACTV USE ST  11/23/1951 W2 27 17N 16E FE

NE 28 17N 16E FE

E2SE 28 17N 16E FE

UT INDIAN CREEK BURKHEIMER NISBET 406 LLC

41S 139624 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1954 NESWSW 27 17N 16E FE UT INDIAN CREEK BURKHEIMER NISBET 406 LLC

41S 139630 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1954 NESWSW 27 17N 16E FE UT INDIAN CREEK BURKHEIMER NISBET 406 LLC

41S 47792 ACTV USE ST  07/15/1955 SENESW 6 16N 16E FE UT INDIAN CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 47796 ACTV USE ST  07/15/1955 NESWSW 36 17N 15E FE UT INDIAN CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 47797 ACTV USE ST  08/15/1955 SESWNE 36 17N 15E FE UT INDIAN CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 135530 ACTV FILED ST  06/01/1956 SWSWNE 19 16N 15E JB UT INDIAN CREEK MIKKELSEN, JAMES M

MIKKELSEN, RACHEL M

41S 48809 ACTV USE ST  08/10/1956 NWSWSW 21 16N 15E JB UT INDIAN CREEK BRADY, JENNIFER E

GROVE, AMANDA

GROVE, JEREMY

41S 1362 ACTV FILED ST  06/17/1958 SWNENW 8 16N 16E FE UT INDIAN CREEK MORSE, DORA L FAMILY TRUST

41S 1363 ACTV FILED ST  06/17/1958 SENWSE 8 16N 16E FE UT INDIAN CREEK MORSE, DORA L FAMILY TRUST

41S 1367 ACTV FILED ST  06/17/1958 SESENE 8 16N 16E FE UT INDIAN CREEK MORSE, DORA L FAMILY TRUST

41S 48734 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1961 E2SESW 25 17N 15E FE UT INDIAN CREEK WICHMAN, CARMEN J

WICHMAN, JUSTIN
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41S 48735 ACTV USE FW  10/31/1961 E2SESW 25 17N 15E FE UT INDIAN CREEK WICHMAN, CARMEN J

WICHMAN, JUSTIN

41S 119065 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1966 SWNENW 21 16N 15E JB UT INDIAN CREEK BRADY, JENNIFER E

GROVE, AMANDA

GROVE, JEREMY

41S 148315 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1968 SENENE 4 16N 15E JB UT INDIAN CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 148318 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1968 SWNWNW 3 16N 15E JB UT INDIAN CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 128268 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1970 NENWSE 30 17N 16E FE UT INDIAN CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 128269 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1970 SWNESW 30 17N 16E FE UT INDIAN CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30131102 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1905 E2NW 27 16N 15E JB

N2NE 27 16N 15E JB

SESESE 22 16N 15E JB

INDIAN CREEK, SOUTH FORK SPIKA, CAROL M

SPIKA, THOMAS J

41S 30111983 ACTV USE ST  05/18/1939 NWSWNE 35 17N 19E FE NP INTERIOR DRAINAGE BLOCK, BRYAN B

BLOCK, TERRI K

41S 15765 ACTV FILED MN 26.93 GPM 08/07/1947 NENWSE 25 18N 17E FE IRON GULCH DIEKMAN, DUANE A

DIEKMAN, STEVE E

41S 135340 ACTV USE MN 10.00 GPM 12/31/1956 W2W2NE 36 18N 17E FE IRON GULCH LUND, CHRISTIAN J

LUND, RICHARD C

41S 1619 WDRN MN IRON GULCH MCVEDA, GLYNN M

MCVEDA, WM

41S 24936 ACTV USE ST 1.00 GPM 07/01/1960 NWSESW 36 18N 17E FE SP IRON GULCH MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 101644 ACTV FILED MN 20.00 GPM 05/19/1969 E2NWSE 36 18N 17E FE SP IRON GULCH BIRDWELL, JASON W

SCHELL, F F

41S 214467 ACTV B USE MN 20.00 GPM 06/30/1973 NWNWNE 36 18N 17E FE SP IRON GULCH SNOOK, BARRY R
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41S 139441 SEVR FILED MN 1.00 CFS UT IRON GULCH BOYD CREEK PROPERTIES LLC

CR KENDALL CORPORATION

41S 148544 ACTV FILED ST  07/10/1904 SWSENW 25 14N 11E JB JACKSON LAKE #1 HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148545 ACTV FILED ST  07/10/1904 NWSESW 25 14N 11E JB JACKSON LAKE #2 HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 43399 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 NWNWNW 18 13N 17E FE SP JIMMY CREEK HANNAH, JAMES F

41S 153070 ACTV FILED IR 1.52 CFS 05/20/1900 NWSWNW 29 15N 16E FE SP JONES CREEK LONG LAND & LIVESTOCK
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41S 30143517 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1878 SESWNW 35 23N 16E FE

SW 26 23N 16E FE

E2NW 35 23N 16E FE

N2 3 22N 16E FE

W2SW 35 23N 16E FE

SESESW 3 22N 16E FE

W2SE 3 22N 16E FE

W2E2 10 22N 16E FE

E2SENW 15 22N 16E FE

E2E2SW 15 22N 16E FE

NE 27 22N 16E FE

W2SE 27 22N 16E FE

E2NW 22 22N 16E FE

SE 22 22N 16E FE

W2NE 22 22N 16E FE

E2SWNE 34 22N 16E FE

SWSESE 27 22N 16E FE

E2E2 34 22N 16E FE

N2 3 22N 16E FE

N2NESE 27 23N 16E FE

SWNE 26 23N 16E FE

NWNWSE 26 23N 16E FE

E2NWSE 34 22N 16E FE

E2NW 10 22N 16E FE

SWSE 15 22N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 131771 ACTV DECREE IR 5.00 CFS 07/01/1880 SENWNW 29 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 101771 ACTV DECREE IR 4.63 CFS 08/09/1880 SESWNE 18 13N 12E JB JUDITH RIVER ROGERS LAND & CATTLE CO INC
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41S 139653 ACTV DECREE IR 2.00 CFS 08/12/1880 SENWNW 30 13N 12E JB JUDITH RIVER ARNOTT, EDWARD F

ENGEBRETSON, ELIZABETH

ENGEBRETSON, KRISTEN

ENGEBRETSON, PETER

SNYDER, WATSON

41S 104388 ACTV DECREE IR 12.25 CFS 09/20/1880 NESWNE 15 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER CAMPBELL, CAROL M

CAMPBELL, MYRON H

41S 113213 ACTV DECREE IR 12.25 CFS 09/20/1880 NESWNE 15 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER T LAZY T RANCH INC

41S 162219 ACTV DECREE IR 12.25 CFS 09/20/1880 NESWNE 15 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER THOMAS, CHARLES S & KAREN L LIVING 
TRUST

41S 30130750 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1880 N2SENW 10 14N 14E JB

NESWNE 10 14N 14E JB

JUDITH RIVER HITCH, DOUGLAS H

41S 104215 ACTV DECREE IR 2.75 CFS 03/01/1881 NENENW 36 14N 12E JB JUDITH RIVER HODGE, KATHERINE A

HODGE, LOWELL D

KEATING, GEORGE L

41S 104242 ACTV DECREE IR 3.13 CFS 03/01/1881 NENENW 36 14N 12E JB JUDITH RIVER WALKER, THELMA J TRUST

41S 131773 ACTV DECREE IR 4.00 CFS 03/01/1881 NENENW 36 14N 12E JB JUDITH RIVER WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 138183 ACTV DECREE IR 1.75 CFS 03/01/1881 SWNWNE 21 14N 13E JB

NENWSW 15 14N 13E JB

NENENW 36 14N 12E JB

NESWSE 16 14N 13E JB

JUDITH RIVER FIECHTNER, KEVIN

FIECHTNER, TAMMY

PERRY, LAYTON

41S 101587 ACTV DECREE IR 1.50 CFS 05/10/1881 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER AUNE, CHRIS F

AUNE, SUZANNE R

SWANZ, CAROL A

SWANZ, THOMAS M

41S 13435 ACTV DECREE IR 2.00 CFS 08/01/1881 SENWNE 14 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 134381 ACTV DECREE IR 1.88 CFS 08/01/1881 NESESW 8 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER NUNN FAMILY RANCH LLC
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41S 135537 ACTV DECREE IR 3.75 CFS 08/01/1881 SWSWSE 12 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER MIKKELSEN, JAMES M

MIKKELSEN, RACHEL M

41S 135538 ACTV DECREE IR 13.25 CFS 08/01/1881 SWSWSE 12 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER MIKKELSEN, JAMES M

MIKKELSEN, RACHEL M

41S 162217 ACTV DECREE IR 13.25 CFS 08/01/1881 NWSWSW 8 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER DERKS, DONALD L

DERKS, MARILYN E

41S 30130815 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1881 SWNE 13 14N 13E JB

NE 13 14N 13E JB

NWNW 18 14N 14E JB

E2 9 14N 14E JB

SESWNW 10 14N 14E JB

JUDITH RIVER GIBBS, JOHN P II TRUST

NUNN FAMILY RANCH LLC

41S 139277 ACTV DECREE ST  03/01/1882 SESENW 19 13N 12E JB JUDITH RIVER EKLUND, LINDA J

41S 139281 ACTV DECREE IR 2.75 CFS 03/01/1882 SESENW 19 13N 12E JB JUDITH RIVER EKLUND, LINDA J

41S 210610 ACTV DECREE IR 4.75 CFS 04/05/1882 SESWSW 21 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER FLANAGAN, LEAR L

41S 210611 ACTV DECREE IR 3.75 CFS 04/05/1882 SESWSW 21 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER FLANAGAN, LEAR L

41S 139338 ACTV DECREE IR 4.00 CFS 04/10/1882 SESWSW 21 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER FLANAGAN, LEAR L

41S 13433 ACTV DECREE IR 1.78 GPM 05/01/1882 NENWNE 6 14N 15E JB JUDITH RIVER TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

TURNER, PAMELA R

41S 150650 ACTV DECREE IR 1.25 CFS 05/01/1882 NENENE 10 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, NATHAN J

CARR, VALERIE S

41S 113210 ACTV DECREE IR 3.75 CFS 07/01/1882 NESWNE 13 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER T LAZY T RANCH INC

41S 135536 ACTV DECREE IR 3.75 CFS 07/01/1882 NENENW 18 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER MIKKELSEN, JAMES M

MIKKELSEN, RACHEL M
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41S 30130938 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1882 N2N2 18 14N 14E JB

E2SW 7 14N 14E JB

S2SE 7 14N 14E JB

S2S2 8 14N 14E JB

NWNWNW 17 14N 14E JB

S2SW 9 14N 14E JB

JUDITH RIVER T LAZY T RANCH INC

41S 3347 ACTV DECREE ST  07/20/1882 NESENW 10 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER DUNLAP, MARVIN O IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 3348 ACTV DECREE IR 9.38 CFS 07/20/1882 NESENW 10 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER DUNLAP, MARVIN O IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 13311 ACTV DECREE ST  07/20/1882 NESENW 10 14N 14E JB

SWSE 29 15N 15E JB

JUDITH RIVER TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

WATSON, REBECCA L

41S 13434 ACTV DECREE IR 18.75 CFS 07/20/1882 NESENW 10 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER BROOKS, LINDA M

TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

TURNER, PAMELA R

41S 13436 ACTV DECREE IR 1.78 CFS 07/20/1882 NENWNE 6 14N 15E JB JUDITH RIVER TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

TURNER, PAMELA R

41S 150639 ACTV DECREE IR 2.15 CFS 07/20/1882 NESENW 10 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, VALERIE S

41S 150642 ACTV DECREE IR 1.56 CFS 07/20/1882 NENWNW 6 14N 15E JB JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, VALERIE S

41S 113215 ACTV DECREE IR 5.00 CFS 04/30/1883 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER FRENCH, DANIEL T

FRENCH, ROBERTA J

T LAZY T RANCH INC

41S 162222 ACTV DECREE IR 6.50 CFS 04/30/1883 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER THOMAS, CHARLES S & KAREN L LIVING 
TRUST

41S 3180 ACTV DECREE IR 5.00 CFS 06/01/1883 NWSWSW 8 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER MACHLER, DAVID (MARK)

MACHLER, SHEILA J
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41S 162214 ACTV DECREE IR 3.75 CFS 06/01/1883 SWSWSE 12 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER DERKS, DONALD L

DERKS, MARILYN E

DERKS, ROGER L

DERKS, STACEY R

41S 11661 ACTV DECREE IR 4.00 CFS 07/01/1883 SENWNE 1 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER GROVE, GREGORY E

GROVE, KAREN M

HARGROVE, EARL W

HARGROVE, ERNESTINA P

JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

LINHART, CHRISTOPHER C

LINHART, HEIDI M

41S 11688 ACTV DECREE ST  07/01/1883 NWSWSE 32 15N 15E JB JUDITH RIVER HARGROVE, EARL W

HARGROVE, ERNESTINA P

JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 13329 ACTV DECREE IR 35.90 GPM 07/01/1883 SWSWSE 9 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER STEVENSON, KEITH A

41S 16522 ACTV DECREE IR 269.28 GPM 07/01/1883 SESWNW 1 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 138217 ACTV DECREE IR 4.00 CFS 07/01/1883 SESWNW 1 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 30131195 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1883 W2SWNW 1 14N 14E JB

E2SWNW 1 14N 14E JB

S2NWNE 1 14N 14E JB

JUDITH RIVER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 30069167 ACTV USE ST  04/11/1885 SE 16 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER FIECHTNER, KEVIN

FIECHTNER, TAMMY

41S 113211 ACTV DECREE IR 2.75 CFS 05/10/1885 NWSWSW 8 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER T LAZY T RANCH INC

41S 113216 ACTV DECREE IR 2.25 CFS 05/10/1885 NWSWSW 8 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER T LAZY T RANCH INC
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41S 135190 ACTV FILED IR 13.87 CFS 05/10/1885 NWSWSW 8 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER HAACK, E MARLENE

HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 135194 ACTV DECREE IR 2.75 CFS 05/10/1885 NWSWSW 8 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER HAACK, E MARLENE

WATSON, THOMAS W

41S 135196 ACTV DECREE IR 2.25 CFS 05/10/1885 NWSWSW 8 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 10509 ACTV DECREE IR 3.00 CFS 10/20/1885 SESENE 9 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 10510 ACTV DECREE IR 6.00 CFS 10/20/1885 SWNESE 9 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER DIRKSON, DAVID J

DIRKSON, KENNETH E

STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 104402 ACTV DECREE IR 3.00 CFS 10/20/1885 NESWNW 13 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER HITCH, DOUGLAS H

41S 126823 ACTV DECREE ST  10/20/1885 NWSWNW 13 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER STEVENSON, CLINTON W

41S 126830 ACTV DECREE IR 435.34 GPM 10/20/1885 SWSWNW 13 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER STEVENSON, CLINTON W

41S 135193 ACTV DECREE IR 4.00 CFS 10/20/1885 NENESE 9 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER EPKES, NANCY JO

EPKES, ROGER H

THOMAS, KAREN L LIVING TRUST DATED 01
-11-2006

41S 139602 ACTV DECREE IR 6.25 CFS 10/20/1885 SWNW 13 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER DERKS, SHERI L

THOMAS PROPERTY AND INVESTMENTS 
LLC

THOMAS, KAREN L LIVING TRUST DATED 01
-11-2006

41S 150655 ACTV DECREE IR 3.75 CFS 10/20/1885 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER RIDGEWAY, RUSSELL G

41S 150659 ACTV DECREE IR 7.50 CFS 10/20/1885 NENENE 10 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, VALERIE S

41S 10508 ACTV DECREE IR 3.00 CFS 06/26/1886 NWSWNW 13 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 104390 ACTV DECREE IR 5.00 CFS 06/26/1886 NWNWSW 15 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER CAMPBELL, CAROL M

CAMPBELL, MYRON H
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41S 113212 ACTV DECREE IR 5.00 CFS 06/26/1886 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER FRENCH, DANIEL T

FRENCH, ROBERTA J

T LAZY T RANCH INC

41S 150656 ACTV DECREE IR 3.75 CFS 06/26/1886 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER RIDGEWAY, RUSSELL G

41S 150657 ACTV DECREE IR 6.75 CFS 06/26/1886 NENENE 10 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, VALERIE S

41S 162213 ACTV DECREE IR 5.00 CFS 06/26/1886 NESWNE 15 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER THOMAS, CHARLES S & KAREN L LIVING 
TRUST

41S 10503 ACTV FILED IR 2.00 CFS 07/01/1886 NWSWNW 13 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 13385 ACTV FILED IR 4.00 CFS 07/01/1886 NENWNE 6 14N 15E JB JUDITH RIVER TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

TURNER, PAMELA R

41S 113222 ACTV DECREE IR 5.00 CFS 07/01/1886 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER FRENCH, DANIEL T

FRENCH, ROBERTA J

T LAZY T RANCH INC

41S 150643 ACTV FILED IR 2.00 CFS 07/01/1886 NENENE 10 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER RIDGEWAY, RUSSELL G

41S 150648 ACTV FILED IR 3.00 CFS 07/01/1886 NENENE 10 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, VALERIE S

41S 162215 ACTV DECREE IR 5.00 CFS 07/01/1886 SWSWNE 14 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER THOMAS, CHARLES S & KAREN L LIVING 
TRUST

41S 162221 ACTV DECREE IR 2.50 CFS 07/06/1886 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER THOMAS, CHARLES S & KAREN L LIVING 
TRUST

41S 135368 ACTV FILED IR 6.06 CFS 07/15/1886 SESWSE 3 22N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 10507 ACTV DECREE IR 3.00 CFS 07/16/1886 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 13437 ACTV DECREE IR 1.78 CFS 07/16/1886 NENWNE 6 14N 15E JB JUDITH RIVER TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

TURNER, PAMELA R

41S 150652 ACTV DECREE IR 3.38 CFS 07/16/1886 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER RIDGEWAY, RUSSELL G

41S 150658 ACTV DECREE IR 3.38 CFS 07/16/1886 NENENE 10 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, VALERIE S
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41S 162216 ACTV DECREE IR 1.63 CFS 07/16/1886 NESWNE 15 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER THOMAS, CHARLES S & KAREN L LIVING 
TRUST

41S 135375 ACTV FILED IR 19.73 CFS 07/25/1886 SESWSE 3 22N 16E FE

NWSESE 3 22N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 10570 ACTV FILED IR 1.71 CFS 11/13/1886 NESESW 18 15N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER B-B LWT LLC

41S 10574 ACTV FILED ST  11/13/1886 S2 18 15N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER B-B LWT LLC

41S 16514 ACTV FILED IR 2.27 CFS 11/13/1886 SENESE 32 15N 15E JB JUDITH RIVER B & K LIVESTOCK LLC

41S 16515 ACTV FILED IR 8.00 CFS 11/13/1886 SWSWSW 32 15N 15E JB JUDITH RIVER B & K LIVESTOCK LLC

HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 30130723 ACTV USE ST  05/25/1887 SENE 30 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER HODGE, KATHERINE A

HODGE, LOWELL D

41S 13427 ACTV FILED IR 1.00 CFS 06/17/1887 SWSWNW 13 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER TURNER, JAMES H

TURNER, JOYCE A

41S 126828 ACTV FILED ST  06/17/1887 NWNWNW 17 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER STEVENSON, CLINTON W

41S 126833 ACTV FILED IR 2.00 CFS 06/17/1887 SWSWNW 13 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER STEVENSON, CLINTON W

41S 139282 ACTV DECREE IR 2.50 CFS 05/01/1888 SESENW 19 13N 12E JB JUDITH RIVER EKLUND, LINDA J

41S 10504 ACTV DECREE IR 3.00 CFS 05/08/1888 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 113218 ACTV DECREE IR 5.00 CFS 05/08/1888 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER FRENCH, DANIEL T

FRENCH, ROBERTA J

T LAZY T RANCH INC

41S 150653 ACTV DECREE IR 3.75 CFS 05/08/1888 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER RIDGEWAY, RUSSELL G

41S 150661 ACTV DECREE IR 7.50 CFS 05/08/1888 NENENE 10 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, VALERIE S

41S 162218 ACTV DECREE IR 7.50 CFS 05/08/1888 SWSWNW 13 14N 13E JB

SESENW 13 14N 13E JB

JUDITH RIVER THOMAS, CHARLES S & KAREN L LIVING 
TRUST
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41S 139625 ACTV FILED IR 3.57 CFS 06/13/1888 SESENW 22 17N 16E FE

SENWSE 22 17N 16E FE

NWSE 22 17N 16E FE

NENESE 22 17N 16E FE

NESWNE 22 17N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER BURKHEIMER NISBET 406 LLC

41S 139629 ACTV FILED ST  06/13/1888 NE 27 17N 16E FE

E2 22 17N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER BURKHEIMER NISBET 406 LLC

41S 170981 ACTV FILED IR 2.39 CFS 06/13/1888 NESWNE 26 17N 16E FE

SWSWNE 26 17N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER JUDITH RIVER FARMS PARTNERSHIP

41S 10506 ACTV DECREE IR 3.13 CFS 06/17/1888 SWSWNE 13 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER DIRKSON, DAVID J

DIRKSON, KENNETH E

STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 13326 ACTV DECREE IR 3.25 CFS 06/17/1888 SWSWNE 13 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER STEVENSON, KEITH A

STEVENSON, ROBERTA A

41S 13438 ACTV DECREE IR 2.00 CFS 06/17/1888 SWSWNW 13 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER TURNER, JAMES H

TURNER, JOYCE A

41S 13439 ACTV DECREE IR 2.00 CFS 06/17/1888 SWSWNW 13 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER TURNER, JAMES H

TURNER, JOYCE A

41S 16511 ACTV DECREE ST  06/17/1888 NWSWNW 13 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER STEVENSON, DUANE A

STEVENSON, TERRY A

41S 16512 ACTV DECREE IR 426.36 GPM 06/17/1888 SWSWNE 13 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER STEVENSON, DUANE A

STEVENSON, TERRY A

41S 126824 ACTV DECREE ST  06/17/1888 NWSWNW 13 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER STEVENSON, CLINTON W

41S 126825 ACTV DECREE ST  06/17/1888 NWSWNW 13 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER STEVENSON, CLINTON W

41S 126829 ACTV DECREE IR 1.88 CFS 06/17/1888 SWSWNW 13 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER STEVENSON, CLINTON W

41S 126831 ACTV DECREE IR 219.91 GPM 06/17/1888 SWSWNW 13 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER STEVENSON, CLINTON W
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41S 210638 ACTV DECREE IR 3.13 CFS 06/17/1888 SWNW 13 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER DERKS, SHERI L

THOMAS PROPERTY AND INVESTMENTS 
LLC

THOMAS, CHARLES S

THOMAS, KAREN L

41S 10505 ACTV DECREE IR 3.00 CFS 07/18/1888 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 113214 ACTV DECREE IR 3.00 CFS 07/18/1888 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER FRENCH, DANIEL T

FRENCH, ROBERTA J

T LAZY T RANCH INC

41S 150654 ACTV DECREE IR 3.13 CFS 07/18/1888 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER RIDGEWAY, RUSSELL G

41S 150660 ACTV DECREE IR 3.13 CFS 07/18/1888 NENENE 10 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, VALERIE S

41S 162220 ACTV DECREE IR 5.00 CFS 07/18/1888 SWSWNE 14 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER THOMAS, CHARLES S & KAREN L LIVING 
TRUST

41S 11658 ACTV FILED IR 5.84 CFS 09/30/1888 SENWNE 1 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER HARGROVE, EARL W

HARGROVE, ERNESTINA P

41S 11681 ACTV FILED ST  09/30/1888 NE 26 15N 15E JB

NW 25 15N 15E JB

E2SW 24 15N 15E JB

W2SE 24 15N 15E JB

JUDITH RIVER NESSELHUF, JOHN W

NESSELHUF, MARJORIE A

ROBERTS, CATHERINE B

ROBERTS, CRAIG E

41S 13310 ACTV DECREE ST  04/10/1889 NESENW 10 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

41S 13430 ACTV DECREE IR 3.75 CFS 04/10/1889 NESENW 10 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

41S 26125 ACTV DECREE IR 12.50 CFS 04/10/1889 SWSESE 31 15N 15E JB JUDITH RIVER GROVE, GREGORY E

GROVE, KAREN M

41S 26124 ACTV DECREE IR 12.50 CFS 04/10/1889 NESENW 10 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER GROVE, GREGORY E

GROVE, KAREN M

41S 135366 ACTV FILED IR 11.18 CFS 05/02/1889 NESWSE 2 21N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION
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41S 11659 ACTV FILED IR 3.64 CFS 06/30/1889 SESENW 26 15N 15E JB JUDITH RIVER NESSELHUF, JOHN W

NESSELHUF, MARJORIE A

ROBERTS, CATHERINE B

ROBERTS, CRAIG E

41S 11685 ACTV FILED ST  06/30/1889 NE 26 15N 15E JB

E2SW 24 15N 15E JB

W2SE 24 15N 15E JB

NW 25 15N 15E JB

JUDITH RIVER NESSELHUF, JOHN W

NESSELHUF, MARJORIE A

ROBERTS, CATHERINE B

ROBERTS, CRAIG E

41S 115233 ACTV DECREE IR 5.75 CFS 07/01/1889 NESWNE 13 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER T LAZY T RANCH INC

41S 12565 ACTV USE ST  07/12/1889 SWSWNE 3 13N 12E JB

W2NESW 3 13N 12E JB

N2SWNE 3 13N 12E JB

JUDITH RIVER NOEL, ROBERT D

ROGERS, SUSAN E

41S 139566 ACTV USE ST  07/12/1889 W2 23 16N 16E FE

S2 14 16N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 11665 ACTV DECREE IR 15.00 CFS 08/01/1889 SESESE 31 15N 15E JB JUDITH RIVER NESSELHUF, JOHN W

NESSELHUF, MARJORIE A

ROBERTS, CATHERINE B

ROBERTS, CRAIG E

41S 11687 ACTV DECREE ST  08/01/1889 NE 26 15N 15E JB

E2SW 24 15N 15E JB

W2SE 24 15N 15E JB

NW 25 15N 15E JB

JUDITH RIVER NESSELHUF, JOHN W

NESSELHUF, MARJORIE A

ROBERTS, CATHERINE B

ROBERTS, CRAIG E

41S 10571 ACTV DECREE IR 6.00 CFS 08/13/1889 NESESW 18 15N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER B-B LWT LLC

41S 10576 ACTV DECREE ST  08/13/1889 S2 18 15N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER B-B LWT LLC

41S 16520 ACTV DECREE IR 2.45 CFS 08/13/1889 NWSWSW 32 15N 15E JB JUDITH RIVER B & K LIVESTOCK LLC

41S 139563 ACTV USE ST  08/29/1889 NW 1 16N 16E FE

E2 35 17N 16E FE

E2SW 35 17N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY
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41S 139336 ACTV FILED IR 134.64 GPM 09/01/1889 SENWNW 18 21N 17E FE JUDITH RIVER STULC, ANNE HINGLE

STULC, LUCAS A

STULC, RUDY J

41S 30131127 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1889 W2NWSE 11 16N 16E FE

NENWSE 11 16N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER LEWIS, JAMES E

41S 7479 ACTV DECREE IR 15.00 CFS 04/20/1890 SWSWSE 32 15N 15E JB JUDITH RIVER GROVE, GREGORY E

GROVE, KAREN M

HARGROVE, EARL W

HARGROVE, ERNESTINA P

JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 11692 ACTV DECREE ST  04/20/1890 NWSWSE 32 15N 15E JB JUDITH RIVER HARGROVE, EARL W

HARGROVE, ERNESTINA P

JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 13325 ACTV DECREE IR 2.00 CFS 04/20/1890 SWSWSE 9 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER STEVENSON, KEITH A

41S 16519 ACTV DECREE IR 1.84 CFS 04/20/1890 SWSWSE 32 15N 15E JB JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 138218 ACTV DECREE IR 5.25 CFS 04/20/1890 SESWNW 1 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 11663 ACTV DECREE IR 3.75 CFS 05/07/1890 SWSWSE 32 15N 15E JB JUDITH RIVER GROVE, GREGORY E

GROVE, KAREN M

HARGROVE, EARL W

HARGROVE, ERNESTINA P

JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 11690 ACTV DECREE ST  05/07/1890 NWSWSE 32 15N 15E JB JUDITH RIVER HARGROVE, EARL W

HARGROVE, ERNESTINA P

JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 13328 ACTV DECREE IR 44.88 GPM 05/07/1890 SWSWSE 9 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER STEVENSON, KEITH A
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41S 16518 ACTV DECREE IR 1.84 CFS 05/07/1890 SWSWSE 32 15N 15E JB JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 16521 ACTV DECREE IR 336.60 GPM 05/07/1890 SESWNW 1 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 138219 ACTV DECREE IR 5.00 CFS 05/07/1890 SESWNW 1 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 138179 ACTV DECREE IR 426.00 GPM 05/10/1890 NESWSE 16 14N 13E JB

NENWSW 15 14N 13E JB

JUDITH RIVER PERRY, LAYTON

41S 30043195 ACTV DECREE IR 1.05 CFS 05/10/1890 SWNWNE 21 14N 13E JB

SESWSE 25 14N 13E JB

JUDITH RIVER FIECHTNER, KEVIN

FIECHTNER, TAMMY

41S 30131153 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 N2NW 21 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER FLANAGAN, LEAR L

41S 139549 ACTV FILED IR 3.07 CFS 08/13/1891 SWSWSW 23 16N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 101579 ACTV FILED IR 1.62 CFS 08/14/1891 NENWNE 14 16N 16E FE

NENENW 14 16N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER FRASER, CAROL L

HELMER, LAWRENCE F

41S 30130709 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1891 SWSE 8 15N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER WICHMAN, KEITH C

WICHMAN, RANA J

41S 30130715 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1891 NWNESE 18 15N 16E FE

SESENE 18 15N 16E FE

SWNW 17 15N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER WICHMAN, KEITH C

WICHMAN, RANA J

41S 135192 ACTV DECREE IR 3.75 CFS 05/01/1893 SESESE 3 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

THOMAS, KAREN L LIVING TRUST DATED 01
-11-2006

WATSON, THOMAS W

41S 3176 ACTV FILED IR 4.00 CFS 05/15/1893 NWSWSW 20 18N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER ALTENBURG, BROCK

ALTENBURG, HEATHER
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41S 30134953 ACTV USE ST  03/31/1894 E2 20 14N 13E JB

N2 29 14N 13E JB

S2 30 14N 13E JB

N2NW 31 14N 13E JB

S2SE 25 14N 12E JB

N2 36 14N 12E JB

35 14N 12E JB

JUDITH RIVER WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 1392 ACTV FILED IR 1.25 CFS 05/28/1894 NWNWNE 17 15N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER HUDSON, DONALD W

HUDSON, MARY EDITH

MERRELL, BOBBI K

41S 135290 ACTV FILED IR 1.82 CFS 05/28/1894 SENWSE 18 15N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER WICHMAN, KEITH C

WICHMAN, RANA J

41S 13313 ACTV DECREE ST  06/09/1894 NESENW 10 14N 14E JB

SWSE 29 15N 15E JB

JUDITH RIVER TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

41S 13440 ACTV DECREE IR 3.75 CFS 06/09/1894 NESENW 10 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

41S 26126 ACTV DECREE IR 6.25 CFS 06/09/1894 SWSESE 31 15N 15E JB JUDITH RIVER GROVE, GREGORY E

GROVE, KAREN M

41S 150646 ACTV FILED IR 9.70 CFS 06/09/1894 NENENE 10 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, VALERIE S

41S 30115284 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1894 NENW 17 15N 16E FE

NWNE 17 15N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER HUDSON, DONALD W

HUDSON, MARY EDITH

MERRELL, BOBBI K

41S 4420 ACTV FILED IR 1.97 CFS 04/15/1895 SWSENE 33 16N 16E FE

NWSENE 33 16N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER BARTA, ROBERT H

BARTA, ROSEMARIE

41S 139551 ACTV FILED IR 103.22 GPM 06/15/1895 NESWNE 35 17N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 131772 ACTV DECREE IR 5.75 CFS 07/01/1895 NWNESW 35 14N 12E JB JUDITH RIVER WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC
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41S 30144506 ACTV USE ST  07/09/1895 NENE 4 18N 16E FE

NWNE 4 18N 16E FE

NENW 4 18N 16E FE

NWNWSW 4 18N 16E FE

S2SENW 4 18N 16E FE

NESWNE 4 18N 16E FE

W2SWNE 4 18N 16E FE

S2SWNW 4 18N 16E FE

E2NESE 5 18N 16E FE

N2SESE 5 18N 16E FE

NESWSE 5 18N 16E FE

W2SWSE 5 18N 16E FE

SENESW 27 19N 16E FE

NENWSE 27 19N 16E FE

W2NWSE 27 19N 16E FE

SESW 27 19N 16E FE

SWNE 27 19N 16E FE

SESE 33 19N 16E FE

SWSE 33 19N 16E FE

SESW 33 19N 16E FE

SENESE 33 19N 16E FE

S2NWSE 33 19N 16E FE

SESW 34 19N 16E FE

SWSW 34 19N 16E FE

N2NENW 34 19N 16E FE

E2NESW 34 19N 16E FE

SWNENW 34 19N 16E FE

SWNESW 34 19N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS
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E2NWNW 34 19N 16E FE

S2NWSW 34 19N 16E FE

NWSENW 34 19N 16E FE

S2SENW 34 19N 16E FE

NESWNW 34 19N 16E FE

41S 17795 ACTV FILED IR 2.77 CFS 07/10/1895 SESESW 33 19N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 11662 ACTV DECREE IR 2.50 CFS 04/15/1896 SENWNE 1 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER GROVE, GREGORY E

GROVE, KAREN M

HARGROVE, EARL W

HARGROVE, ERNESTINA P

JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

LINHART, CHRISTOPHER C

LINHART, HEIDI M

41S 11689 ACTV DECREE ST  04/15/1896 NWSWSE 32 15N 15E JB JUDITH RIVER HARGROVE, EARL W

HARGROVE, ERNESTINA P

JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 13327 ACTV DECREE IR 22.44 GPM 04/15/1896 SWSWSE 9 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER STEVENSON, KEITH A

41S 16523 ACTV DECREE IR 170.54 GPM 04/15/1896 SESWNW 1 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 138220 ACTV DECREE IR 2.50 CFS 04/15/1896 SESWNW 1 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 162223 ACTV DECREE IR 2.50 CFS 06/01/1896 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER THOMAS, CHARLES S & KAREN L LIVING 
TRUST

41S 30130625 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1896 NE 15 14N 13E JB

NW 14 14N 13E JB

JUDITH RIVER CAMPBELL, CAROL M

CAMPBELL, MYRON H
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41S 138180 ACTV DECREE IR 1.00 CFS 07/06/1896 SWNWNE 21 14N 13E JB

NESWSE 16 14N 13E JB

NENWSW 15 14N 13E JB

NENENW 36 14N 12E JB

JUDITH RIVER FIECHTNER, KEVIN

FIECHTNER, TAMMY

PERRY, LAYTON

41S 104386 ACTV DECREE IR 7.50 CFS 08/01/1896 E2NE 11 16N 16E FE

NESWSE 11 16N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER HELMER, ROCK B

41S 140060 ACTV FILED IR 100.00 GPM 08/01/1896 W2SW 1 16N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER GIES, PAUL J

MARTIN-GIES, MARLA A

41S 30130765 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1896 N2NE 12 19N 16E FE

SWSE 12 19N 16E FE

S2SW 12 19N 16E FE

W2W2 13 19N 16E FE

E2NE 14 19N 16E FE

NWNW 23 19N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER GLASS, KENNETH

41S 104216 ACTV DECREE IR 1.25 CFS 09/01/1896 NENENW 36 14N 12E JB JUDITH RIVER HODGE, KATHERINE A

HODGE, LOWELL D

KEATING, GEORGE L

41S 128235 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1897 NENENW 15 22N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 3441 ACTV FILED ST  06/15/1897 SESESE 5 15N 16E FE

NE 27 16N 16E FE

W2SE 33 16N 16E FE

W2 4 15N 16E FE

NESE 22 16N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER MAJERUS FAMILY TRUST

MAJERUS, LEO G

MAJERUS, LINDA J

41S 3455 ACTV FILED IR 4.28 CFS 06/15/1897 NWNWSE 27 16N 16E FE

SWSENW 27 16N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER MAJERUS, LEO G

MAJERUS, LINDA J

41S 4421 ACTV FILED IR 287.25 GPM 06/15/1897 SWSENW 27 16N 16E FE

SWNESW 27 16N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER BARTA, ROBERT H

BARTA, ROSEMARIE
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41S 30124128 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1897 E2NE 33 16N 16E FE

W2NW 34 16N 16E FE

SW 27 16N 16E FE

SENW 27 16N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER BARTA, ROBERT H

BARTA, ROSEMARIE

41S 10569 ACTV FILED IR 1.71 CFS 11/06/1897 NESESW 18 15N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER B-B LWT LLC

41S 10575 ACTV FILED ST  11/06/1897 S2 18 15N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER B-B LWT LLC

41S 16517 ACTV FILED IR 6.09 CFS 11/06/1897 SENESE 32 15N 15E JB JUDITH RIVER B & K LIVESTOCK LLC

HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 11660 ACTV FILED IR 6.25 CFS 04/15/1898 SENWNE 1 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER GROVE, GREGORY E

GROVE, KAREN M

JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

LINHART, CHRISTOPHER C

LINHART, HEIDI M

41S 11680 ACTV FILED ST  04/15/1898 NWSWSE 32 15N 15E JB JUDITH RIVER HARGROVE, EARL W

HARGROVE, ERNESTINA P

JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 138214 ACTV FILED IR 1.00 CFS 12/01/1898 SESWNW 1 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 101588 ACTV DECREE IR 3.75 CFS 07/01/1899 SWNENE 3 13N 12E JB JUDITH RIVER AUNE, CHRIS F

AUNE, SUZANNE R

SWANZ, CAROL A

SWANZ, THOMAS M

41S 154049 ACTV FILED IR 2.94 CFS 07/31/1899 NENWSW 8 20N 17E FE JUDITH RIVER J & L RIVER RANCH LLC

41S 117530 ACTV FILED IR 7.58 CFS 09/01/1899 SESESE 31 21N 17E FE JUDITH RIVER BOYCE, MARJORIE K

41S 32675 ACTV FILED IR 3.29 CFS 03/15/1900 NENESE 31 18N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER MOE, PETER E

41S 126240 ACTV FILED IR 3.03 CFS 03/15/1900 SWSWSW 32 18N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR
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41S 10502 ACTV FILED IR 3.00 CFS 04/15/1900 SENENE 13 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 138206 ACTV FILED ST  07/01/1900 SE 7 20N 17E FE

E2 18 20N 17E FE

17 20N 17E FE

W2 8 20N 17E FE

W2 5 20N 17E FE

JUDITH RIVER J & L RIVER RANCH LLC

41S 162225 ACTV FILED IR 2.55 CFS 07/01/1900 NWSESW 17 20N 17E FE JUDITH RIVER J & L RIVER RANCH LLC

41S 126214 ACTV FILED IR 5.15 CFS 07/31/1900 NESWSE 30 21N 17E FE JUDITH RIVER JUDITH RIVER RANCH LLC

41S 30130668 ACTV USE ST  12/17/1900 5 17N 16E FE

5 17N 16E FE

SW 32 18N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

41S 30131348 ACTV FILED ST  06/20/1901 N2NWNE 4 15N 16E FE

E2E2 8 15N 16E FE

W2NW 9 15N 16E FE

SE 33 16N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER SIMPSON, ELIZABETH R

SIMPSON, JOE R

41S 30130267 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1901 E2SWSW 19 13N 12E JB JUDITH RIVER SNYDER, R T

SNYDER, SUSAN L

41S 117532 ACTV FILED IR 2.65 CFS 05/01/1902 SESESE 31 21N 17E FE JUDITH RIVER BOYCE, GARY E

BOYCE, MARIETTA J

41S 135377 ACTV FILED IR 3.98 CFS 05/01/1902 NESENE 27 22N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 11657 ACTV FILED IR 3.64 CFS 08/25/1902 SESENW 26 15N 15E JB JUDITH RIVER NESSELHUF, JOHN W

NESSELHUF, MARJORIE A

ROBERTS, CATHERINE B

ROBERTS, CRAIG E

41S 11686 ACTV FILED ST  08/25/1902 NE 26 15N 15E JB

NW 25 15N 15E JB

E2SW 24 15N 15E JB

W2SE 24 15N 15E JB

JUDITH RIVER NESSELHUF, JOHN W

NESSELHUF, MARJORIE A

ROBERTS, CATHERINE B

ROBERTS, CRAIG E
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41S 135376 ACTV FILED IR 5.00 CFS 04/01/1903 NESWSE 2 21N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 135371 ACTV FILED IR 3.15 CFS 04/02/1903 SWSENE 34 22N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 135370 ACTV FILED IR 2.20 CFS 04/03/1903 SESESE 34 22N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 139335 ACTV FILED IR 1.86 CFS 04/10/1903 SENWNW 18 21N 17E FE JUDITH RIVER STULC, ANNE HINGLE

STULC, LUCAS A

STULC, RUDY J

41S 126216 ACTV FILED IR 1.67 CFS 06/10/1903 NESWSE 12 21N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER STULC, ANTON J

STULC, MARY LOU

41S 11655 ACTV FILED IR 2.96 CFS 06/01/1904 SENWNE 1 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 30123298 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1904 N2NE 36 13N 11E JB

NWSWNE 36 13N 11E JB

JUDITH RIVER MIDDLE FORK CATTLE CO INC

41S 30153257 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1904 E2SE 25 13N 11E JB JUDITH RIVER CIRCLE BAR HOLDINGS LLC

41S 17797 ACTV FILED IR 2.16 CFS 09/01/1904 NWNWSE 27 19N 16E FE

NENWNW 34 19N 16E FE

SESESW 33 19N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 11664 ACTV DECREE IR 10.00 CFS 11/01/1904 SENWNE 1 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER GROVE, GREGORY E

GROVE, KAREN M

HARGROVE, EARL W

HARGROVE, ERNESTINA P

JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

LINHART, CHRISTOPHER C

LINHART, HEIDI M

41S 11691 ACTV DECREE ST  11/01/1904 NWSWSE 32 15N 15E JB JUDITH RIVER HARGROVE, EARL W

HARGROVE, ERNESTINA P

JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 13330 ACTV DECREE IR 2.00 CFS 11/01/1904 SWSWSE 9 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER STEVENSON, KEITH A
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41S 138221 ACTV DECREE IR 5.25 CFS 11/01/1904 SESWNW 1 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 135373 ACTV FILED IR 102.00 GPM 06/24/1905 SESWSE 3 22N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 135378 ACTV FILED IR 4.74 CFS 06/24/1905 NESWSE 2 21N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 16516 ACTV FILED IR 1.00 CFS 04/01/1906 NENENE 10 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 3175 ACTV FILED IR 6.67 CFS 04/20/1906 NWSWSW 20 18N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER ALTENBURG, BROCK

ALTENBURG, HEATHER

41S 11656 ACTV FILED IR 2.96 CFS 05/01/1906 SENWNE 1 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 126215 ACTV FILED IR 390.46 GPM 05/05/1906 SWNWSE 30 21N 17E FE JUDITH RIVER JUDITH RIVER RANCH LLC

41S 135374 ACTV FILED IR 5.99 CFS 06/01/1907 SESWNE 22 22N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 135367 ACTV FILED IR 9.51 CFS 06/01/1908 NESWSE 2 21N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 135519 ACTV FILED IR 2.31 CFS 06/01/1908 SWSWSE 2 21N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER STULC, ANNE HINGLE

STULC, LUCAS A

STULC, RUDY J

41S 162224 ACTV FILED IR 3.03 CFS 06/24/1908 SENENE 18 20N 17E FE

NENENE 18 20N 17E FE

JUDITH RIVER J & L RIVER RANCH LLC

41S 135517 ACTV FILED IR 2.66 CFS 09/25/1908 NESWSE 2 21N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER STULC, ANNE HINGLE

STULC, RUDY J

41S 139679 ACTV FILED IR 11.18 CFS 09/25/1908 NESWSE 2 21N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 117529 ACTV FILED IR 8.98 CFS 10/07/1908 S2SWNE 19 21N 17E FE JUDITH RIVER BOYCE, MARJORIE K

41S 5983 ACTV USE DM 4.00 GPM 12/31/1909 SESESE 34 14N 12E JB JUDITH RIVER REVELATOR PROPERTIES LLC

41S 30130690 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 W2 15 17N 16E FE

NE 16 17N 16E FE

9 17N 16E FE

5 17N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 12568 ACTV FILED IR 1.33 CFS 06/15/1912 NWSESE 29 20N 17E FE

NWNWNW 33 20N 17E FE

JUDITH RIVER J & L RIVER RANCH LLC
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41S 128209 ACTV USE ST  11/22/1912 NWNW 16 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30107271 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1912 NWNWSE 27 22N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER EVERS RANCH CO

41S 30107272 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1912 SWNESE 34 22N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER EVERS RANCH CO

41S 20698 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1915 NW 9 17N 16E FE

SWSWSW 4 17N 16E FE

SESESE 5 17N 16E FE

E2NE 8 17N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER BARTA BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP LLP

41S 135365 ACTV FILED IR 5.69 CFS 05/01/1915 NWSWNE 15 22N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 12567 ACTV FILED IR 188.50 GPM 06/15/1915 SWSWNW 28 20N 17E FE JUDITH RIVER J & L RIVER RANCH LLC

41S 135372 ACTV FILED IR 67.32 GPM 07/20/1915 SENESW 10 22N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 135400 ACTV FILED IR 6.68 CFS 07/20/1915 SENESW 10 22N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 117531 ACTV FILED IR 2.08 CFS 08/15/1915 NWNWSE 19 21N 17E FE JUDITH RIVER BOYCE, MARJORIE K

41S 115304 ACTV FILED IR 2.96 CFS 11/20/1915 NWNWSE 19 21N 17E FE JUDITH RIVER BOYCE, MARJORIE K

41S 30130557 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1915 E2SESW 11 16N 16E FE

NENENW 14 16N 16E FE

W2NENW 14 16N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER FRASER, CAROL L

41S 135559 ACTV USE ST  08/27/1916 32 20N 17E FE

33 20N 17E FE

28 20N 17E FE

29 20N 17E FE

20 20N 17E FE

JUDITH RIVER J & L RIVER RANCH LLC

41S 140062 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1920 W2SW 1 16N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER GIES, PAUL J

MARTIN-GIES, MARLA A

41S 135337 ACTV USE IR 275.40 GPM 06/01/1923 NESENE 24 15N 15E JB JUDITH RIVER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V
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41S 131700 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 NE 27 19N 16E FE

N2 23 19N 16E FE

E2E2 22 19N 16E FE

W2W2SW 23 19N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER JD STAUFFER LLC

41S 30131191 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1933 N2NWNW 19 15N 16E FE

SENENE 24 15N 15E JB

S2NE 24 15N 15E JB

JUDITH RIVER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 30130666 ACTV USE ST  04/18/1935 NENE 23 19N 16E FE

N2NW 24 19N 16E FE

SWSESW 13 19N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

41S 30140887 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 W2NESE 12 19N 16E FE

W2SENE 12 19N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 30140888 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 NENE 5 20N 17E FE

NWNE 5 20N 17E FE

SWNE 5 20N 17E FE

NWSENE 31 21N 17E FE

S2SESE 31 21N 17E FE

JUDITH RIVER USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 30140889 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 W2NESE 3 22N 16E FE

W2SESE 3 22N 16E FE

SWNENE 3 22N 16E FE

NENE 10 22N 16E FE

NWNESE 10 22N 16E FE

SWSENE 10 22N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 30140890 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 NENWSW 31 21N 17E FE

SESWNW 31 21N 17E FE

JUDITH RIVER USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 30140891 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 SWSWNE 18 21N 17E FE JUDITH RIVER USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 30140892 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 SENE 11 21N 16E FE

SWNW 12 21N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
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41S 30140893 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 E2NENW 20 20N 17E FE

W2NESE 20 20N 17E FE

NWNWNE 20 20N 17E FE

SENWSE 20 20N 17E FE

SWSENE 20 20N 17E FE

E2SENW 20 20N 17E FE

W2SESE 20 20N 17E FE

SWNE 20 20N 17E FE

E2SWSE 20 20N 17E FE

S2NWNW 28 20N 17E FE

NENE 29 20N 17E FE

SESENE 29 20N 17E FE

NESE 32 20N 17E FE

SENWSE 32 20N 17E FE

SESW 32 20N 17E FE

SWSE 32 20N 17E FE

SESE 32 20N 17E FE

JUDITH RIVER USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
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41S 30140894 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 W2SENW 5 20N 17E FE

SWNENW 8 20N 17E FE

NESW 8 20N 17E FE

N2SENW 8 20N 17E FE

S2SWSW 8 20N 17E FE

S2NENW 17 20N 17E FE

W2NWSE 17 20N 17E FE

SESW 17 20N 17E FE

W2SWNE 17 20N 17E FE

SWSWSE 17 20N 17E FE

E2SWSW 17 20N 17E FE

NENW 20 20N 17E FE

NWNWNE 20 20N 17E FE

JUDITH RIVER USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 30140895 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 NWSE 7 19N 17E FE

NENW 18 19N 17E FE

JUDITH RIVER USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 30140896 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 NWSE 2 21N 16E FE

SWNE 2 21N 16E FE

W2NWNE 2 21N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 119560 ACTV FILED SL 100.00 CFS 10/23/1935 S2NW 13 14N 13E JB JUDITH RIVER MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL 
RESOURCES

41S 135539 ACTV FILED IR 17.47 CFS 06/15/1936 NENENW 18 14N 14E JB JUDITH RIVER MIKKELSEN, JAMES M

MIKKELSEN, RACHEL M

41S 33564 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1938 W2W2SW 8 19N 17E FE

7 19N 17E FE

SESESE 6 19N 17E FE

W2 5 19N 17E FE

NWNE 5 19N 17E FE

JUDITH RIVER BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 101814 ACTV USE IR 10.00 CFS 04/30/1944 SESESE 31 21N 17E FE JUDITH RIVER BOYCE, GARY E

BOYCE, MARIETTA J
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41S 139552 ACTV USE IR 237.86 GPM 09/19/1945 NESWNE 35 17N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 138276 ACTV FILED IR 1.72 CFS 10/11/1952 NESENE 5 18N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 122892 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1958 N2 5 20N 17E FE

30 21N 17E FE

19 21N 17E FE

18 21N 17E FE

NE 13 21N 16E FE

31 21N 17E FE

12 21N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER BOYCE, MARJORIE K

41S 30125703 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1959 W2E2 8 18N 16E FE

NENE 8 18N 16E FE

SESESW 8 18N 16E FE

E2NW 17 18N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER ROE, GROVER H

ROE, LOIS E

41S 30108012 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1959 N2N2NW 34 15N 15E JB

SESW 27 15N 15E JB

JUDITH RIVER HARGROVE, EARL W

HARGROVE, ERNESTINA P

41S 122898 ACTV USE IR 3.34 CFS 06/06/1966 NWNWNE 8 18N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER ROE, GROVER H

ROE, LOIS E

41S 17796 ACTV USE IR 255.00 GPM 05/01/1970 SESESW 33 19N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 211072 ACTV B DECREE IR 5.00 CFS 06/30/1973 NWNESW 35 14N 12E JB JUDITH RIVER WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 211073 ACTV B DECREE IR 2.50 CFS 06/30/1973 NWNESW 35 14N 12E JB JUDITH RIVER WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 211074 ACTV B DECREE IR 1.88 CFS 06/30/1973 NWNESW 35 14N 12E JB JUDITH RIVER WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 211215 ACTV B DECREE IR 1.00 CFS 06/30/1973 NENENW 36 14N 12E JB JUDITH RIVER WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC
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41S 215161 ACTV B FILED IR 370.60 GPM 06/30/1973 NESWSE 8 15N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER SIMPSON, ELIZABETH R

SIMPSON, JOE R

41S 215162 ACTV B FILED IR 2.82 CFS 06/30/1973 NESENW 4 15N 16E FE JUDITH RIVER SIMPSON, ELIZABETH R

SIMPSON, JOE R

41S 215163 ACTV B USE IR 1.44 CFS 06/30/1973 NWNWNW 9 15N 16E FE

SWNWNW 9 15N 16E FE

SESENE 8 15N 16E FE

JUDITH RIVER SIMPSON, ELIZABETH R

SIMPSON, JOE R

41S 5418 WDRN IR JUDITH RIVER KILLHAM, R CLAYTON

KILLHAM, SHARON

41S 5420 WDRN IR JUDITH RIVER RIDGEWAY, RUSSELL G

41S 5421 WDRN IR JUDITH RIVER RIDGEWAY, RUSSELL G

41S 5423 WDRN IR JUDITH RIVER RIDGEWAY, RUSSELL G

41S 5571 WDRN IR JUDITH RIVER RIDGEWAY, RUSSELL G

41S 13431 WDRN IR JUDITH RIVER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 13432 WDRN IR JUDITH RIVER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 14321 WDRN ST JUDITH RIVER WICHMAN, SCOTT

41S 14322 WDRN ST JUDITH RIVER WICHMAN, SCOTT

41S 14323 WDRN IR JUDITH RIVER WICHMAN, SCOTT

41S 14324 WDRN IR JUDITH RIVER WICHMAN, SCOTT

41S 101888 WDRN IR JUDITH RIVER PERRY, LAYTON

41S 113221 WDRN IR JUDITH RIVER T LAZY T RANCH INC

41S 119558 WDRN SL JUDITH RIVER MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL 
RESOURCES

41S 119559 WDRN IR JUDITH RIVER MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL 
RESOURCES

41S 119562 WDRN ST JUDITH RIVER MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL 
RESOURCES
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41S 119563 WDRN ST JUDITH RIVER MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL 
RESOURCES

41S 119564 WDRN ST JUDITH RIVER MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL 
RESOURCES

41S 138213 WDRN IR JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 138222 WDRN IR JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 138223 WDRN IR JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 146475 ACTV XO  SWNW 2 13N 12E JB JUDITH RIVER FURMAN, SUSAN MARY REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST

41S 150645 WDRN IR JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 150651 WDRN IR JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 150662 DISS B IR JUDITH RIVER ROSMAN RANCH

ROSMAN, KENNETH A

41S 150663 DISS B IR JUDITH RIVER ROSMAN RANCH

ROSMAN, KENNETH A

41S 5390 ACTV FILED ST 40.00 GPM 12/31/1880 SWNWNE 12 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER RIDGEWAY, RUSSELL G

41S 5416 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1880 NENWNE 12 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER RIDGEWAY, RUSSELL G

41S 30130792 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1881 NWNESE 9 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER NUNN FAMILY RANCH LLC

41S 30130793 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1881 SENWSE 9 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER NUNN FAMILY RANCH LLC

41S 30130816 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 08/01/1881 NENESE 4 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER WATSON LTD PARTNERSHIP

41S 135251 ACTV DECREE ST 1.02 CFS 04/01/1882 NWSWNW 12 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER THOMAS, KAREN L LIVING TRUST DATED 01
-11-2006

41S 135254 ACTV DECREE IR 1.02 CFS 04/01/1882 SWNWNW 12 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER THOMAS, KAREN L LIVING TRUST DATED 01
-11-2006

41S 139604 ACTV USE ST  04/01/1882 SWSWNE 11 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER THOMAS PROPERTY AND INVESTMENTS 
LLC

THOMAS, KAREN L LIVING TRUST DATED 01
-11-2006

08/18/2022 Page 257

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 139605 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 04/01/1882 NWSENE 11 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER THOMAS, KAREN L LIVING TRUST DATED 01
-11-2006

THOMAS, STEWART J TRUST

41S 135195 ACTV FILED IR 5.57 CFS 05/24/1882 SENWNW 10 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

THOMAS, KAREN L LIVING TRUST DATED 01
-11-2006

WATSON, THOMAS W

41S 30131196 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1883 SWNENW 1 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 139351 ACTV USE ST  02/13/1884 SWNWNW 22 14N 13E JB SP JUDITH RIVER FLANAGAN, LEAR L

41S 140350 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1888 SWNWSW 5 14N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER WICHMAN, SCOTT A

41S 104401 ACTV USE ST  01/31/1889 NENESE 10 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER HITCH, DOUGLAS H

41S 13441 ACTV DECREE IR 2.50 CFS 08/15/1889 NESENW 10 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER BROOKS, LINDA M

TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

TURNER, PAMELA R

41S 150640 ACTV DECREE IR 2.15 CFS 08/15/1889 NESENW 10 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, VALERIE S

41S 150641 ACTV DECREE IR 1.56 CFS 08/15/1889 NENWNW 6 14N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, VALERIE S

41S 30130706 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1889 NWNWSE 8 15N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER WICHMAN, KEITH C

WICHMAN, RANA J

41S 21569 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1890 NESWSW 19 14N 13E JB SP JUDITH RIVER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 135528 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1890 NESENE 6 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER MIKKELSEN, JAMES M

MIKKELSEN, RACHEL M

41S 150636 ACTV FILED IR 1.75 CFS 05/01/1891 NESWNE 11 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, NATHAN J

CARR, VALERIE S
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41S 150637 ACTV FILED IR 1.75 CFS 05/01/1891 NENWNE 12 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, NATHAN J

CARR, VALERIE S

41S 150638 ACTV FILED IR 1.75 CFS 05/01/1891 NWSWNW 12 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, NATHAN J

CARR, VALERIE S

41S 135291 ACTV FILED IR 85.27 GPM 06/15/1891 SENENE 18 15N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER WICHMAN, KEITH C

WICHMAN, RANA J

41S 30130707 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1891 SESESW 8 15N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER WICHMAN, KEITH C

WICHMAN, RANA J

41S 30130708 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1891 NWSWSE 8 15N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER WICHMAN, KEITH C

WICHMAN, RANA J

41S 30130710 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1891 NESESE 8 15N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER WICHMAN, KEITH C

WICHMAN, RANA J

41S 30130711 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1891 NENENE 17 15N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER WICHMAN, KEITH C

WICHMAN, RANA J

41S 30130712 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1891 SENENE 17 15N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER WICHMAN, KEITH C

WICHMAN, RANA J

41S 30130714 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1891 N2SENE 18 15N 16E FE

N2SWNW 17 15N 16E FE

SP JUDITH RIVER WICHMAN, KEITH C

WICHMAN, RANA J

41S 30150372 ACTV USE ST 2.00 GPM 12/31/1891 NWSWNE 18 15N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER WICHMAN, KEITH C

WICHMAN, RANA J

41S 148564 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1893 SESESE 6 13N 12E JB SP JUDITH RIVER HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148565 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1893 SESWNE 6 13N 12E JB SP JUDITH RIVER HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148567 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1893 SWNWSE 6 13N 12E JB SP JUDITH RIVER HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148568 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1893 SESWSW 6 13N 12E JB SP JUDITH RIVER HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 30134942 ACTV USE ST  06/29/1895 NESE 9 13N 12E JB SP JUDITH RIVER WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC
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41S 104391 ACTV DECREE ST  06/01/1896 NWSWSE 15 14N 13E JB SP JUDITH RIVER CAMPBELL, CAROL M

CAMPBELL, MYRON H

41S 30124130 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1897 SESW 27 16N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER BARTA, ROBERT H

BARTA, ROSEMARIE

41S 30124133 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1897 N2NE 33 16N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER BARTA, ROBERT H

BARTA, ROSEMARIE

41S 30124135 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1897 E2SWNW 27 16N 16E FE

NWSENW 27 16N 16E FE

SP JUDITH RIVER BARTA, ROBERT H

BARTA, ROSEMARIE

41S 30124136 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1897 E2SWNW 26 16N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER BARTA, ROBERT H

BARTA, ROSEMARIE

41S 138211 ACTV FILED ST  06/01/1900 SWNESW 26 15N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 138216 ACTV FILED IR 100.00 GPM 06/01/1900 SWNESW 26 15N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 141247 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 06/01/1900 SWNESW 26 15N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 104217 ACTV USE ST 3.00 GPM 02/01/1901 NWNWNE 33 14N 12E JB SP JUDITH RIVER HODGE, KATHERINE A

HODGE, LOWELL D

41S 30109269 ACTV USE ST 8.00 GPM 12/31/1901 SWSENW 13 17N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER PICCO, MAUREEN R

SNAPP, DIANE B

SNAPP, PATRICIA L

41S 140061 ACTV USE ST  02/11/1902 SWNESE 2 16N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER GIES, PAUL J

MARTIN-GIES, MARLA A

41S 139628 ACTV FILED ST 26.93 GPM 03/20/1903 NWNWSE 27 17N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER BURKHEIMER NISBET 406 LLC

41S 30130704 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1903 NWSENE 18 15N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER WICHMAN, KEITH C

WICHMAN, RANA J

41S 30130705 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1903 NWSENE 18 15N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER WICHMAN, KEITH C

WICHMAN, RANA J

41S 5409 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1908 NENENE 12 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER RIDGEWAY, RUSSELL G

41S 101890 ACTV USE IR 1.90 CFS 12/31/1908 SESWSW 15 14N 13E JB SP JUDITH RIVER PERRY, LAYTON
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41S 101891 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 SESWSW 15 14N 13E JB SP JUDITH RIVER PERRY, LAYTON

41S 30116835 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 05/09/1910 SESESE 26 15N 19E FE SP JUDITH RIVER DUBOIS & LEE LLC

41S 30106591 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 SWSESW 25 15N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER DEICHMANN, DANIEL A

DEICHMANN, MARILYN M

41S 138215 ACTV FILED IR 1.00 CFS 08/15/1911 SESESE 27 15N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 30130647 ACTV USE ST  12/11/1911 W2SE 14 19N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

THOMSON, VICTOR

41S 30112024 ACTV USE DM 2.00 GPM 09/29/1913 SWSESW 6 14N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER KYNETT, MARY GAYLE

41S 30130646 ACTV USE ST  04/28/1914 NWNE 10 19N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

THOMSON, VICTOR

41S 104392 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1915 SWSESE 15 14N 13E JB SP JUDITH RIVER CAMPBELL, CAROL M

CAMPBELL, MYRON H

41S 104394 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1915 NESWSE 15 14N 13E JB SP JUDITH RIVER CAMPBELL, CAROL M

CAMPBELL, MYRON H

41S 30130657 ACTV USE ST 3.00 GPM 12/06/1915 SWNENE 21 19N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

41S 30130659 ACTV USE DM 3.00 GPM 12/06/1915 SWNENE 21 19N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

41S 11667 ACTV FILED DM 1.00 GPM 12/31/1915 NENWSW 34 15N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER HARGROVE, EARL W

HARGROVE, ERNESTINA P

41S 12499 ACTV FILED ST 1.00 GPM 12/31/1915 NENWSW 34 15N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER HARGROVE, EARL W

HARGROVE, ERNESTINA P

41S 3439 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1917 NWNWNE 27 16N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER MAJERUS, LEO G

MAJERUS, LINDA J

41S 3445 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1917 NWNWNE 27 16N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER MAJERUS, LEO G

MAJERUS, LINDA J
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41S 14516 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1917 SESESW 6 14N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER MURRAY BLOCK BUILDING LLC

41S 30130616 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1918 SENWSW 5 14N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER BEERS, KENT & JULIE TRUST

41S 12528 ACTV FILED DM 15.00 GPM 08/15/1919 SENENE 6 14N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

TURNER, PAMELA R

41S 12536 ACTV FILED ST 26.93 GPM 08/15/1919 SENENE 6 14N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

TURNER, PAMELA R

41S 101811 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 SWNWSW 13 20N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER BOYCE, CASEY J

41S 101849 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1921 NWSENW 8 15N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER MORRIS, JOHN F

MORRIS, SUSAN J

41S 4766 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1923 SESESE 10 19N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

THOMSON, VICTOR

41S 4767 ACTV FILED DM 8.00 GPM 12/31/1923 SESESE 10 19N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

THOMSON, VICTOR

41S 2148 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 GPM 08/01/1927 SWSESW 6 14N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER STEVENSON, KEITH A

STEVENSON, ROBERTA A

41S 101846 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1927 SENENE 18 15N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER MORRIS, JOHN F

MORRIS, SUSAN J

41S 3203 ACTV USE ST 40.00 GPM 12/31/1930 NWNWSE 26 16N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER BREVIG, HELEN K

41S 30131192 ACTV USE DM 35.00 GPM 12/31/1933 NWNENW 19 15N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 30131335 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 W2SW 5 17N 16E FE

E2SESE 6 17N 16E FE

SP JUDITH RIVER FREHSE, CHRISTINE B

FREHSE, DUANE P

41S 148536 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1937 SENENW 5 13N 12E JB SP JUDITH RIVER HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 138208 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 06/01/1938 SWNESE 23 15N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP
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41S 3178 ACTV USE IR 119.00 GPM 12/31/1939 NESENE 9 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER MACHLER, DAVID (MARK)

MACHLER, SHEILA J

41S 3182 ACTV USE FW 500.00 GPM 12/31/1939 NESENE 9 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER MACHLER, DAVID (MARK)

MACHLER, SHEILA J

41S 16497 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 GPM 12/20/1940 S2 6 14N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER TURNER, BRUCE J

41S 30106590 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 SESWSW 25 15N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER DEICHMANN, DANIEL A

DEICHMANN, MARILYN M

41S 30106593 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 SESWSE 25 15N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER DEICHMANN, DANIEL A

DEICHMANN, MARILYN M

41S 12537 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 01/01/1941 SWSWSW 6 14N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER JEDLICKA, JEFFREY D

41S 24928 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1945 SENESE 36 18N 15E FE SP JUDITH RIVER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 138210 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 06/01/1946 NWNWSE 26 15N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 141245 ACTV FILED ST  06/01/1946 SWSENW 26 15N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 141246 ACTV FILED DM 1.00 GPM 06/01/1946 NWSENW 26 15N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 12498 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1946 NWNWSE 34 15N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER LINHART, CHRISTOPHER C

LINHART, HEIDI M

41S 30116957 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1946 NWSWNW 35 14N 12E JB SP JUDITH RIVER WAITE, FRANCIE J

WAITE, ROBERT E

41S 11668 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 09/30/1947 NWNWSE 34 15N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER GROVE, GREGORY E

GROVE, KAREN M

41S 11684 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 NWNENE 34 15N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER GROVE, GREGORY E

GROVE, KAREN M

41S 150632 ACTV FILED IR 7.38 CFS 05/20/1949 NWSWNW 12 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, VALERIE S

41S 150633 ACTV FILED IR 7.38 CFS 05/20/1949 NWNWNE 12 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, VALERIE S
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41S 139617 ACTV USE ST  01/30/1950 SWNESW 36 16N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER BREVIG, JOAN K

41S 216146 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 07/18/1951 SESWNE 2 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER WATSON, THOMAS W

41S 139567 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1951 NESESW 23 16N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 4419 ACTV FILED ST 15.00 GPM 10/18/1952 NWSENW 27 16N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER BARTA, ROBERT H

BARTA, ROSEMARIE

41S 30124127 ACTV FILED MD 15.00 GPM 10/18/1952 NWSENW 27 16N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER BARTA, ROBERT H

BARTA, ROSEMARIE

41S 3179 ACTV FILED IR 219.92 GPM 05/15/1953 NWNWNW 10 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER MACHLER, DAVID (MARK)

MACHLER, SHEILA J

41S 3181 ACTV FILED FW 12.50 CFS 05/15/1953 NWNWNW 10 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER MACHLER, DAVID (MARK)

MACHLER, SHEILA J

41S 138169 ACTV FILED IR 2.92 CFS 12/21/1953 SWNE 36 15N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER DEICHMANN, DANIEL A

DEICHMANN, MARILYN M

41S 30106588 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1953 SWNWNE 36 15N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER DEICHMANN, DANIEL A

DEICHMANN, MARILYN M

41S 30130757 ACTV USE ST 12.00 GPM 12/31/1955 NESENW 14 15N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER SIMAC, JAMES

41S 34671 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 09/10/1957 SESESW 6 14N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 166892 ACTV USE DM 1.00 GPM 12/31/1957 SESESW 6 14N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER KNERR, CORRIE L

MONTGOMERY, JEANETTE A

MONTGOMERY, ROBERT E

41S 43170 ACTV FILED ST  09/30/1958 SENESW 11 15N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER HARGROVE, EARL W

HARGROVE, ERNESTINA P

41S 28817 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 10/07/1958 SESESW 6 14N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER JUDITH LODGE #86 AF&AM

41S 112332 ACTV USE ST  04/20/1959 NWNESE 31 15N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 139527 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1959 SWSWNE 9 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER VON BERGEN, PAMELA J

41S 30131251 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1959 SWNE 9 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER VON BERGEN, PAMELA J
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41S 138209 ACTV FILED ST 5.00 GPM 10/01/1960 NWSWSW 26 15N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 42853 ACTV FILED ST 4.00 GPM 10/07/1960 NWNESW 19 17N 17E FE SP JUDITH RIVER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 11669 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1960 SWSENE 26 15N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER NESSELHUF, JOHN W

NESSELHUF, MARJORIE A

ROBERTS, CATHERINE B

ROBERTS, CRAIG E

41S 11683 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1960 SWSENE 26 15N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER NESSELHUF, JOHN W

NESSELHUF, MARJORIE A

ROBERTS, CATHERINE B

ROBERTS, CRAIG E

41S 30131339 ACTV USE ST 12.00 GPM 12/31/1960 SESESE 33 16N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER SIMPSON, ELIZABETH R

SIMPSON, JOE R

41S 30131343 ACTV USE ST 2.50 GPM 12/31/1960 NWNWSE 4 15N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER SIMPSON, ELIZABETH R

SIMPSON, JOE R

41S 30131344 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1960 NENENW 9 15N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER SIMPSON, ELIZABETH R

SIMPSON, JOE R

41S 122899 ACTV USE ST  09/20/1961 NESENE 18 18N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER ROE, GROVER H

ROE, LOIS E

41S 30109272 ACTV USE ST 4.00 GPM 12/31/1961 E2SWNW 13 17N 16E FE SP JUDITH RIVER PICCO, MAUREEN R

SNAPP, DIANE B

SNAPP, PATRICIA L

41S 11654 ACTV FILED IR 3.00 GPM 07/01/1962 NWSESW 34 15N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER GROVE, GREGORY E

GROVE, KAREN M

HARGROVE, EARL W

HARGROVE, ERNESTINA P

JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP
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41S 12500 ACTV FILED ST 3.00 GPM 07/01/1962 NWSESW 34 15N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER HARGROVE, EARL W

HARGROVE, ERNESTINA P

41S 30108174 ACTV FILED DM 35.00 GPM 07/31/1963 SWSESW 6 14N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER RAINES, DENICE J

RAINES, EDWARD L

41S 12540 ACTV FILED ST  12/26/1963 W2NENW 33 15N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

41S 12541 ACTV FILED ST  12/26/1963 S2SWNW 33 15N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

41S 13390 ACTV FILED IR 30.00 GPM 12/26/1963 S2SWNW 33 15N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

41S 13391 ACTV FILED IR 30.00 GPM 12/26/1963 W2NENW 33 15N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

41S 30124125 ACTV FILED DM 33.00 GPM 02/16/1970 NESWSE 6 14N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER BARTA, ROBERT H

BARTA, ROSEMARIE

41S 30124126 ACTV FILED ST 33.00 GPM 02/16/1970 NESWSE 6 14N 15E JB SP JUDITH RIVER BARTA, ROBERT H

BARTA, ROSEMARIE

41S 30130145 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1973 NWSESE 2 16N 16E FE

NESWSE 2 16N 16E FE

SP JUDITH RIVER HOLLAND PROPERTIES LLC

41S 150629 ACTV B DECREE IR 1.75 CFS 06/30/1973 NWSWNW 12 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, NATHAN J

CARR, VALERIE S

41S 150630 ACTV B DECREE IR 1.75 CFS 06/30/1973 NESWNE 11 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, NATHAN J

CARR, VALERIE S

41S 150631 ACTV B DECREE IR 1.75 CFS 06/30/1973 NWSENE 11 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, NATHAN J

CARR, VALERIE S
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41S 150634 ACTV B DECREE IR 2.50 CFS 06/30/1973 NWSENE 11 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, VALERIE S

41S 150635 ACTV B DECREE IR 2.50 CFS 06/30/1973 NESWNE 11 14N 14E JB SP JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, VALERIE S

41S 101889 WDRN IR SP JUDITH RIVER PERRY, LAYTON

41S 135276 WDRN ST SP JUDITH RIVER WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 30131193 WDRN ST SP JUDITH RIVER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 3452 ACTV FILED IR  06/15/1897 SESE 5 15N 16E FE SI JUDITH RIVER MAJERUS FAMILY TRUST

MAJERUS, LEO G

MAJERUS, LINDA J

41S 101851 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1927 S2S2S2 6 15N 16E FE

SWSWSW 5 15N 16E FE

SI JUDITH RIVER MORRIS, JOHN F

MORRIS, SUSAN J

41S 101852 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1927 E2NW 7 15N 16E FE

W2NE 7 15N 16E FE

SI JUDITH RIVER MORRIS, JOHN F

MORRIS, SUSAN J

41S 3448 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1928 S2 5 15N 16E FE SI JUDITH RIVER MAJERUS FAMILY TRUST

41S 3453 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1928 S2SE 5 15N 16E FE

SWSW 4 15N 16E FE

SI JUDITH RIVER MAJERUS FAMILY TRUST

41S 3447 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1929 E2SW 33 16N 16E FE SI JUDITH RIVER MAJERUS FAMILY TRUST

41S 3454 ACTV FILED IR  07/01/1931 NWNW 3 15N 16E FE

S2NW 3 15N 16E FE

W2SW 3 15N 16E FE

NENE 9 15N 16E FE

SI JUDITH RIVER HAGESTAD, BLAINE

MAJERUS FAMILY TRUST
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41S 30143511 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1878 N2SW 26 22N 15E FE

SENW 26 22N 15E FE

SENENW 26 22N 15E FE

N2NE 26 22N 15E FE

SWSE 19 22N 16E FE

SENWSE 19 22N 16E FE

S2NESE 19 22N 16E FE

N2S2 20 22N 16E FE

N2NWSW 21 22N 16E FE

NWNESW 21 22N 16E FE

UT JUDITH RIVER AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 30143517 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1878 S2SW 10 22N 16E FE

SESW 9 22N 16E FE

N2NW 16 22N 16E FE

W2NE 15 22N 16E FE

E2SESW 8 22N 16E FE

S2S2SE 8 22N 16E FE

N2N2SE 21 22N 16E FE

N2NESW 21 22N 16E FE

S2SE 9 22N 16E FE

UT JUDITH RIVER AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 134380 ACTV DECREE IR 1.88 CFS 08/01/1881 SWSWSE 12 14N 13E JB UT JUDITH RIVER OTIS, DONALD E

41S 30130817 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1881 NWSW 4 14N 14E JB

N2 4 14N 14E JB

N2S2 4 14N 14E JB

N2N2 3 14N 14E JB

UT JUDITH RIVER WATSON LTD PARTNERSHIP

41S 30130818 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1881 NESE 4 14N 14E JB

W2 3 14N 14E JB

UT JUDITH RIVER WATSON LTD PARTNERSHIP

41S 135249 ACTV USE ST  04/01/1882 NENESE 10 14N 14E JB UT JUDITH RIVER DERKS, SHERI L

THOMAS PROPERTY AND INVESTMENTS 
LLC
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41S 135250 ACTV USE ST  04/01/1882 E2SWNE 11 14N 14E JB UT JUDITH RIVER THOMAS PROPERTY AND INVESTMENTS 
LLC

THOMAS, JANET M

41S 135252 ACTV USE FW  04/01/1882 E2SWNE 11 14N 14E JB UT JUDITH RIVER THOMAS PROPERTY AND INVESTMENTS 
LLC

THOMAS, JANET M

41S 135253 ACTV USE IR 1.29 CFS 04/01/1882 SWSENW 11 14N 14E JB UT JUDITH RIVER DERKS, SHERI L

THOMAS PROPERTY AND INVESTMENTS 
LLC

41S 139603 ACTV USE IR 185.00 GPM 04/01/1882 SWSWNE 11 14N 14E JB UT JUDITH RIVER DERKS, SHERI L

THOMAS, KAREN L LIVING TRUST DATED 01
-11-2006

41S 13429 ACTV DECREE IR 282.74 GPM 05/01/1882 NWSWNE 6 14N 15E JB UT JUDITH RIVER TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

TURNER, PAMELA R

41S 30130937 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1882 NE 18 14N 14E JB

N2 17 14N 14E JB

UT JUDITH RIVER T LAZY T RANCH INC

41S 30130938 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1882 S2SE 12 14N 13E JB UT JUDITH RIVER T LAZY T RANCH INC

41S 16482 ACTV FILED IR 1.06 CFS 11/02/1882 SWSESE 16 15N 15E JB UT JUDITH RIVER SIMAC, JAMES

41S 16489 ACTV FILED ST  11/02/1882 S2SE 16 15N 15E JB

S2SW 15 15N 15E JB

SWSE 15 15N 15E JB

NENE 22 15N 15E JB

UT JUDITH RIVER SIMAC, JAMES

41S 113217 ACTV DECREE IR 3.75 CFS 06/01/1883 SWSWSE 12 14N 13E JB UT JUDITH RIVER T LAZY T RANCH INC
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41S 30131197 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1883 NWSENE 35 15N 14E JB

SESENESW 35 15N 14E JB

NESENESW 35 15N 14E JB

N2SE 35 15N 14E JB

S2NW 35 15N 14E JB

NWNWSW 36 15N 14E JB

S2NW 36 15N 14E JB

SENENW 36 15N 14E JB

N2N2NW 36 15N 14E JB

UT JUDITH RIVER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 12534 ACTV FILED ST  08/15/1884 S2S2 28 15N 15E JB

N2NE 33 15N 15E JB

S2 29 15N 15E JB

UT JUDITH RIVER TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

41S 13428 ACTV FILED IR 4.36 CFS 08/15/1884 SESESW 28 15N 15E JB UT JUDITH RIVER TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

41S 135198 ACTV FILED IR 1.00 CFS 04/01/1885 NENESE 10 14N 14E JB UT JUDITH RIVER EPKES, NANCY JO

EPKES, ROGER H

THOMAS, KAREN L LIVING TRUST DATED 01
-11-2006

41S 150647 ACTV FILED IR 7.38 CFS 04/01/1885 NENESE 10 14N 14E JB UT JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, VALERIE S

41S 139564 ACTV USE ST  07/12/1889 NENE 23 16N 16E FE

E2SWSE 14 16N 16E FE

UT JUDITH RIVER SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 13312 ACTV DECREE ST  08/15/1889 NESENW 10 14N 14E JB

SWSE 29 15N 15E JB

UT JUDITH RIVER TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

WATSON, REBECCA L

41S 139568 ACTV USE ST  08/29/1889 NENE 2 16N 16E FE

NWNWNW 1 16N 16E FE

S2S2 35 17N 16E FE

UT JUDITH RIVER SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY
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41S 138182 ACTV FILED IR 1.63 CFS 11/15/1889 NWNWNE 21 14N 13E JB UT JUDITH RIVER FIECHTNER, KEVIN

FIECHTNER, TAMMY

41S 12533 ACTV FILED ST  06/30/1890 NESENW 10 14N 14E JB UT JUDITH RIVER TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

WATSON, REBECCA L

41S 13386 ACTV FILED IR 30.00 CFS 06/30/1890 NESENW 10 14N 14E JB UT JUDITH RIVER BROOKS, LINDA M

TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

41S 150649 ACTV FILED IR 6.06 CFS 06/30/1890 SENWNW 10 14N 14E JB UT JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, VALERIE S

41S 4418 ACTV FILED ST  08/07/1891 E2SWNW 34 16N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER BARTA, ROBERT H

BARTA, ROSEMARIE

41S 4422 ACTV FILED IR  08/07/1891 E2SWNW 34 16N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER BARTA, ROBERT H

BARTA, ROSEMARIE

41S 126239 ACTV FILED IR 2.58 CFS 10/25/1893 SESWSW 32 18N 16E FE

SESWSE 32 18N 16E FE

UT JUDITH RIVER THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

41S 30130724 ACTV USE ST  07/24/1894 S2SE 2 14N 13E JB UT JUDITH RIVER HODGE, PAUL D TRUST

41S 104389 ACTV DECREE IR 350.06 GPM 06/01/1896 NWSWSE 15 14N 13E JB UT JUDITH RIVER CAMPBELL, CAROL M

CAMPBELL, MYRON H

41S 135541 ACTV FILED IR 188.50 GPM 06/01/1896 NWNWNE 7 14N 14E JB UT JUDITH RIVER MIKKELSEN, JAMES M

MIKKELSEN, RACHEL M

41S 138212 ACTV FILED IR 170.54 GPM 06/01/1897 SWNESW 26 15N 15E JB UT JUDITH RIVER JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 3452 ACTV FILED IR  06/15/1897 E2SW 33 16N 16E FE

W2 4 15N 16E FE

E2SE 22 16N 16E FE

NE 27 16N 16E FE

UT JUDITH RIVER MAJERUS FAMILY TRUST

MAJERUS, LEO G

MAJERUS, LINDA J

41S 30124134 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1897 N2SWNW 34 16N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER BARTA, ROBERT H

BARTA, ROSEMARIE
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41S 14666 ACTV FILED IR 1.33 CFS 03/24/1898 SWNENW 12 15N 15E JB UT JUDITH RIVER B & K LIVESTOCK LLC

41S 48804 ACTV FILED ST  09/08/1898 NESENW 25 18N 15E FE UT JUDITH RIVER DONALDSON, BRENDA

DONALDSON, DAN C

DONALDSON, DWIGHT

41S 126240 ACTV FILED IR 3.03 CFS 03/15/1900 SWSWSW 32 18N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

41S 48746 ACTV FILED ST  06/15/1901 S2SESE 36 16N 15E JB

SWSW 31 16N 16E FE

SESE 31 16N 16E FE

S2SW 32 16N 16E FE

UT JUDITH RIVER TAYLOR, DONALD L

TAYLOR, PAULINE A

41S 14665 ACTV FILED IR 6.06 CFS 09/29/1902 NENENE 23 15N 15E JB UT JUDITH RIVER DAVIS, KATHLEEN

DAVIS, TODD

HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 30110305 ACTV USE ST  05/19/1904 N2 36 21N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 14667 ACTV FILED IR 3.34 CFS 08/10/1904 SWSWNW 11 15N 15E JB UT JUDITH RIVER B & K LIVESTOCK LLC

41S 16483 ACTV FILED IR  05/17/1905 NESESW 15 15N 15E JB UT JUDITH RIVER SIMAC, JAMES

41S 140032 ACTV FILED IR 152.59 GPM 06/10/1906 SESWSE 32 18N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 5391 ACTV FILED ST  08/01/1908 NWSWNW 6 14N 15E JB UT JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, VALERIE S

41S 5417 ACTV FILED FW  08/01/1908 NWSWNW 6 14N 15E JB UT JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, VALERIE S

41S 13387 ACTV FILED IR 2.50 CFS 08/01/1908 NWSWNE 6 14N 15E JB UT JUDITH RIVER TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

TURNER, PAMELA R

41S 150644 ACTV FILED IR 1.75 CFS 08/01/1908 SWSWNW 6 14N 15E JB UT JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, NATHAN J

CARR, VALERIE S
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41S 30106596 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 N2NWNE 36 15N 14E JB

S2S2SE 25 15N 14E JB

UT JUDITH RIVER DEICHMANN, DANIEL A

DEICHMANN, MARILYN M

41S 30106598 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 E2SW 25 15N 14E JB

W2SE 25 15N 14E JB

UT JUDITH RIVER DEICHMANN, DANIEL A

DEICHMANN, MARILYN M

41S 30130691 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 4 17N 16E FE

3 17N 16E FE

10 17N 16E FE

11 17N 16E FE

NWNE 14 17N 16E FE

UT JUDITH RIVER DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 139586 ACTV USE ST  01/19/1911 SWSW 26 17N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 135269 ACTV USE ST  05/06/1912 NWNE 24 17N 16E FE

E2NE 24 17N 16E FE

UT JUDITH RIVER PICCO, MAUREEN R

SNAPP, DIANE B

SNAPP, PATRICIA L

WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 30029050 ACTV ST  05/06/1912 N2SW 19 17N 17E FE UT JUDITH RIVER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 48744 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1915 N2N2 6 15N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER TAYLOR, DONALD L

TAYLOR, PAULINE A

41S 30130650 ACTV USE ST  11/02/1916 10 19N 16E FE

10 19N 16E FE

10 19N 16E FE

10 19N 16E FE

10 19N 16E FE

10 19N 16E FE

SWSW 11 19N 16E FE

SESW 11 19N 16E FE

UT JUDITH RIVER THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

THOMSON, VICTOR

41S 30130653 ACTV USE ST  01/30/1919 S2NWSE 29 19N 16E FE

SENESW 29 19N 16E FE

UT JUDITH RIVER THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

THOMSON, VICTOR
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41S 101850 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 NW 8 15N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER MORRIS, JOHN F

MORRIS, SUSAN J

41S 4764 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1923 SE 10 19N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

THOMSON, VICTOR

41S 101844 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1927 S2S2S2 6 15N 16E FE

SWSWSW 5 15N 16E FE

UT JUDITH RIVER MORRIS, JOHN F

MORRIS, SUSAN J

41S 101846 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1927 SWNWNW 17 15N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER MORRIS, JOHN F

MORRIS, SUSAN J

41S 3436 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1928 S2SE 5 15N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER MAJERUS FAMILY TRUST

41S 3437 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1928 S2 5 15N 16E FE

W2W2 4 15N 16E FE

UT JUDITH RIVER MAJERUS FAMILY TRUST

41S 3433 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1929 E2SW 33 16N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER MAJERUS FAMILY TRUST

41S 140360 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1929 SE 32 16N 16E FE

SW 33 16N 16E FE

E2SW 32 16N 16E FE

UT JUDITH RIVER MAJERUS FAMILY TRUST

41S 3442 ACTV FILED ST  07/01/1931 SENENE 9 15N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER HAGESTAD, BLAINE

MAJERUS FAMILY TRUST

41S 112334 ACTV USE ST  09/12/1932 NWSESE 31 15N 14E JB UT JUDITH RIVER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 112333 ACTV USE ST  10/20/1932 NWSWSE 31 15N 14E JB UT JUDITH RIVER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30140910 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 NESESE 20 21N 17E FE

NWNE 28 21N 17E FE

UT JUDITH RIVER USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
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41S 30140911 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 S2SESE 21 21N 17E FE

SESW 21 21N 17E FE

SWSE 21 21N 17E FE

N2SWSW 21 21N 17E FE

NWNENW 27 21N 17E FE

N2NWNW 27 21N 17E FE

UT JUDITH RIVER USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 30140912 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 N2NESE 24 21N 16E FE

N2NWSE 24 21N 16E FE

S2NENE 25 21N 16E FE

W2NENW 25 21N 16E FE

N2SENE 25 21N 16E FE

NESWNE 25 21N 16E FE

S2NWNW 31 21N 17E FE

UT JUDITH RIVER USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 30140913 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 NWNWSE 35 22N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 41477 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 SWSWNW 32 22N 17E FE UT JUDITH RIVER SLIVKA, ERIN E

SLIVKA, SHANE M

WALLING, GLADYS E

41S 102021 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 SWNENE 21 19N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

41S 113226 ACTV FILED IR 3.79 CFS 03/19/1937 SESWNE 18 14N 14E JB UT JUDITH RIVER T LAZY T RANCH INC

41S 140031 ACTV FILED IR 255.82 GPM 09/29/1937 SESWSE 32 18N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 148563 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1937 SESWSE 6 13N 12E JB UT JUDITH RIVER HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 140045 ACTV USE ST  05/21/1938 NWSENE 24 17N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 15577 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1938 NESESW 35 20N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER TAYLOR, BETTY M

TAYLOR, ROBERT J
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41S 33565 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1938 W2SWSE 16 15N 15E JB

SESW 16 15N 15E JB

UT JUDITH RIVER BECK, NETA L

CARR, PATRICIA A

GRAVES, SHARON A

MOSES, LILLIAN M

NORMAN, MILLARD M

41S 134206 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1939 NWNESE 26 15N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER ROCHE, LINDA M

ROCHE, NEWELL R

41S 134207 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1939 NENENW 26 15N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 30130799 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1939 S2S2 25 13N 13E JB

E2E2 25 13N 13E JB

NWNW 30 13N 14E JB

UT JUDITH RIVER WATSON LTD PARTNERSHIP

41S 30131189 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1939 N2NW 24 15N 15E JB

NWNE 24 15N 15E JB

W2NENE 24 15N 15E JB

UT JUDITH RIVER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 30131190 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1939 S2S2NW 24 15N 15E JB

SWSWNE 24 15N 15E JB

UT JUDITH RIVER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 135499 ACTV USE ST  08/15/1940 SWNWNW 12 19N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER GLASS, CHERYL R

GLASS, KENNETH

GLASS, NEIL

41S 43169 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1940 SENWSE 11 15N 15E JB UT JUDITH RIVER HARGROVE, EARL W

HARGROVE, ERNESTINA P

41S 15578 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 NWNWSE 1 19N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER TAYLOR, BETTY M

TAYLOR, ROBERT J

41S 15579 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 NESENW 35 20N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER TAYLOR, BETTY M

TAYLOR, ROBERT J
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41S 44763 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 SESESW 31 15N 14E JB UT JUDITH RIVER BARRICK, KEVIN

BARRICK, LEO R

BARRICK, SHIRLEY M REVOCABLE TRUST

BARRICK, VEDA E

DELANEY, TWILA M

41S 48732 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 SWNWSE 2 20N 17E FE UT JUDITH RIVER KATZMAN CATTLE CO

41S 139279 ACTV USE ST  12/19/1941 NWSWSW 29 13N 12E JB UT JUDITH RIVER EKLUND, LINDA J

41S 4761 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 NENWNE 29 19N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

THOMSON, VICTOR

41S 4765 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 SE 10 19N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

THOMSON, VICTOR

41S 33559 ACTV USE ST  09/15/1942 SWSWSE 8 19N 17E FE UT JUDITH RIVER BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 20693 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 SWSENW 35 20N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER TAYLOR, BETTY M

TAYLOR, ROBERT J

41S 115297 ACTV FILED IR  10/11/1943 NWNWNE 11 14N 13E JB UT JUDITH RIVER DIRKSON, DANIEL J

DIRKSON, LACIE

41S 115298 ACTV FILED ST  10/11/1943 NWNWNE 11 14N 13E JB UT JUDITH RIVER DIRKSON, DANIEL J

DIRKSON, LACIE

41S 9200 ACTV FILED FW  01/07/1944 SESWSE 2 14N 13E JB UT JUDITH RIVER HODGE, PAUL D TRUST

41S 9205 ACTV FILED ST  01/07/1944 S2SE 2 14N 13E JB UT JUDITH RIVER HODGE, PAUL D TRUST
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41S 33557 ACTV USE ST  08/20/1944 NWNWSW 17 19N 17E FE UT JUDITH RIVER BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 9198 ACTV USE IR 26.93 GPM 12/31/1944 SESWSE 2 14N 13E JB UT JUDITH RIVER HODGE, PAUL D TRUST

41S 9199 ACTV USE FW  12/31/1944 SESWSE 2 14N 13E JB UT JUDITH RIVER HODGE, PAUL D TRUST

41S 9206 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1944 S2SE 2 14N 13E JB UT JUDITH RIVER HODGE, PAUL D TRUST

41S 48733 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1944 SWSWNW 2 20N 17E FE UT JUDITH RIVER KATZMAN CATTLE CO

41S 12554 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1945 SESENW 33 15N 14E JB UT JUDITH RIVER HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 33573 ACTV USE ST  08/15/1945 NWNWNE 13 19N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 18188 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1945 NWSWNE 6 12N 12E JB UT JUDITH RIVER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 32677 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1945 NENENE 35 18N 15E FE UT JUDITH RIVER MOE, PETER E

41S 135533 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1946 NENWSE 6 14N 14E JB UT JUDITH RIVER MIKKELSEN, JAMES M

MIKKELSEN, RACHEL M

41S 4760 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1946 SESWSE 29 19N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

THOMSON, VICTOR

41S 10678 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 NWSESE 29 19N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 139271 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 SESENW 11 17N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 47810 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1948 NWNENE 17 22N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 15770 ACTV FILED IR  10/15/1948 SWNENE 23 15N 15E JB UT JUDITH RIVER LAZY DUECE LLC

SIMAC, JAMES
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41S 15771 ACTV FILED ST  10/15/1948 N2N2 23 15N 15E JB UT JUDITH RIVER CECRLE, CYNTHIA T

CECRLE, DALE K

CECRLE, MICHAEL D

41S 101813 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 SESWNE 1 20N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER BOYCE, DAN

BOYCE, LAURA

41S 121148 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1950 SESESE 22 21N 17E FE UT JUDITH RIVER SMITH, DARYL W

41S 121149 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1950 NWNWNE 22 21N 17E FE UT JUDITH RIVER SMITH, DARYL W

41S 131698 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1950 SESENW 25 19N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER JD STAUFFER LLC

41S 135382 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1952 SESWSE 12 18N 15E FE UT JUDITH RIVER STENBERG, BONNIE

STENBERG, JARROD

STENBERG, JEROME

STENBERG, KATHY

41S 135383 ACTV USE ST  06/06/1952 NENENE 12 18N 15E FE UT JUDITH RIVER STENBERG, BONNIE

STENBERG, JARROD

STENBERG, JEROME

STENBERG, KATHY

41S 139561 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1952 NWSESW 23 16N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 32676 ACTV USE ST  09/24/1953 NESWNE 35 18N 15E FE UT JUDITH RIVER MOE, PETER E

41S 41478 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1956 NWNENE 31 22N 17E FE UT JUDITH RIVER SLIVKA, ERIN E

SLIVKA, SHANE M

WALLING, GLADYS E

41S 135430 ACTV USE ST  07/10/1957 NESWSW 11 15N 15E JB UT JUDITH RIVER KYNETT, WADE A

41S 78879 ACTV USE WI  01/01/1958 NWSENW 21 21N 17E FE UT JUDITH RIVER USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 78880 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1958 NWSENW 21 21N 17E FE UT JUDITH RIVER USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 1364 ACTV FILED ST  06/17/1958 SENENW 16 16N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER MORSE, DORA L FAMILY TRUST

41S 1365 ACTV FILED ST  06/17/1958 NENWSE 9 16N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER MORSE, DORA L FAMILY TRUST
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41S 122900 ACTV USE ST  10/12/1959 SWSWSW 6 18N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER ROE, GROVER H

ROE, LOIS E

41S 4762 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1960 SWNWSE 21 19N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

THOMSON, VICTOR

41S 10568 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1960 SESWNW 18 15N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER B-B LWT LLC

41S 10572 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1960 SESWNW 18 15N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER B-B LWT LLC

41S 30131341 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1960 N2NWNE 8 15N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER SIMPSON, ELIZABETH R

SIMPSON, JOE R

41S 41479 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1961 NESESW 30 22N 17E FE UT JUDITH RIVER SLIVKA, ERIN E

SLIVKA, SHANE M

WALLING, GLADYS E

41S 41484 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1961 NESENW 31 22N 17E FE UT JUDITH RIVER SLIVKA, ERIN E

SLIVKA, SHANE M

WALLING, GLADYS E

41S 9197 ACTV FILED IR 26.93 GPM 02/09/1962 SESWSE 2 14N 13E JB UT JUDITH RIVER HODGE, PAUL D TRUST

41S 9201 ACTV FILED FW  02/09/1962 SESWSE 2 14N 13E JB UT JUDITH RIVER HODGE, PAUL D TRUST

41S 9209 ACTV FILED ST  02/09/1962 S2SE 2 14N 13E JB UT JUDITH RIVER HODGE, PAUL D TRUST

41S 48880 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1962 SESESW 31 16N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER THOM FARMS INC

THOM, MICHAEL /AKA/ MIKE

41S 9524 ACTV USE ST  09/04/1962 NWSESW 24 16N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER PETERSON, ROBERT L

41S 135302 ACTV USE ST  09/05/1962 NWNWSE 28 19N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 131696 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1964 SWNWSE 24 19N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER JD STAUFFER LLC

41S 5408 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1965 NENWNE 12 14N 14E JB UT JUDITH RIVER RIDGEWAY, RUSSELL G

41S 42852 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1965 NWNWSW 19 17N 17E FE UT JUDITH RIVER MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 78883 ACTV USE WI  09/12/1967 NWNWNW 13 22N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
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41S 78884 ACTV USE ST  09/12/1967 NWNWNW 13 22N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 135500 ACTV USE ST  02/15/1969 NESESE 3 19N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER GLASS, KENNETH

GLASS, NEIL

41S 131699 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1969 SWSESW 24 19N 16E FE UT JUDITH RIVER JD STAUFFER LLC

41S 14613 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1972 NWSWSW 12 15N 15E JB UT JUDITH RIVER B & K LIVESTOCK LLC

41S 135172 ACTV FILED IR  06/11/1973 SWNESE 6 14N 15E JB UT JUDITH RIVER MIKKELSON, RACHEL M

41S 5386 WDRN ST UT JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, VALERIE S

41S 5426 WDRN IR UT JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, VALERIE S

41S 5427 WDRN IR UT JUDITH RIVER CARR, CLINTON E

CARR, VALERIE S

41S 121677 WDRN ST UT JUDITH RIVER LAZY JG RANCH LLC

41S 3202 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1930 NESW 26 16N 16E FE

SENW 26 16N 16E FE

WS JUDITH RIVER BREVIG, HELEN K

41S 57115 ACTV USE ST 3.14 GPM 08/16/1902 SESWNW 23 12N 10E JB SP JUDITH RIVER, LOST FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 139650 ACTV DECREE IR 3.00 CFS 05/01/1887 NESWNW 35 13N 11E JB JUDITH RIVER, MIDDLE FORK ARNOTT, EDWARD F TESTAMENTARY 
TRUST

ARNOTT, SUSAN LUCY

BERGSAGEL, MARGARET (PEGGY) A

ENGEBRETSON, JEANNE MAE

41S 22191 ACTV DECREE IR 2.50 CFS 07/01/1890 NWSWNW 36 13N 11E JB JUDITH RIVER, MIDDLE FORK MIDDLE FORK CATTLE CO INC

41S 30048481 ACTV DECREE IR 2.50 CFS 07/01/1890 NWSWNW 36 13N 11E JB JUDITH RIVER, MIDDLE FORK MIDDLE FORK CATTLE CO INC
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41S 139649 ACTV DECREE IR 2.50 CFS 06/26/1891 NESWNW 35 13N 11E JB JUDITH RIVER, MIDDLE FORK ARNOTT, EDWARD F TESTAMENTARY 
TRUST

ARNOTT, SUSAN LUCY

BERGSAGEL, MARGARET (PEGGY) A

ENGEBRETSON, JEANNE MAE

41S 30069171 ACTV USE ST  08/18/1895 N2SE 32 13N 10E JB

N2SW 33 13N 10E JB

S2SE 33 13N 10E JB

JUDITH RIVER, MIDDLE FORK THE ORANGE TOOTHBRUSH LLC

41S 30069164 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1904 NW 36 13N 11E JB JUDITH RIVER, MIDDLE FORK PS EQUUS LLC

41S 30069173 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1904 SENENW 36 13N 11E JB JUDITH RIVER, MIDDLE FORK MIDDLE FORK CATTLE CO INC

41S 57117 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 NW 32 13N 10E JB

NE 31 13N 10E JB

JUDITH RIVER, MIDDLE FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 169236 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 NESENE 35 13N 11E JB

S2S2 34 13N 10E JB

S2S2SW 35 13N 10E JB

N2N2 1 12N 10E JB

N2N2 6 12N 11E JB

S2S2SE 36 13N 10E JB

32 13N 11E JB

33 13N 11E JB

N2 34 13N 11E JB

N2 35 13N 11E JB

S2 31 13N 11E JB

JUDITH RIVER, MIDDLE FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 169237 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 SWNWSE 33 13N 10E JB JUDITH RIVER, MIDDLE FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 169272 DISS B DM JUDITH RIVER, MIDDLE FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 169273 DISS B DM JUDITH RIVER, MIDDLE FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)
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41S 57139 ACTV USE ST 26.93 GPM 06/01/1911 NWNWSW 32 13N 10E JB SP JUDITH RIVER, MIDDLE FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 30069172 ACTV USE ST  08/18/1895 SESESE 33 13N 10E JB UT JUDITH RIVER, MIDDLE FORK THE ORANGE TOOTHBRUSH LLC

41S 169230 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 S2SE 32 13N 10E JB

W2 4 12N 10E JB

NWNWNW 9 12N 10E JB

UT JUDITH RIVER, MIDDLE FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 169232 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 3 12N 10E JB

NWNW 10 12N 10E JB

UT JUDITH RIVER, MIDDLE FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 169236 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 N2N2 2 12N 10E JB UT JUDITH RIVER, MIDDLE FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 119066 ACTV DECREE IR 2.50 CFS 07/15/1880 SWNWSE 34 12N 11E JB JUDITH RIVER, SOUTH FORK TRASK, CLINT W

41S 128228 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1890 E2SW 36 13N 11E JB JUDITH RIVER, SOUTH FORK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30069166 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1904 E2SENW 36 13N 11E JB JUDITH RIVER, SOUTH FORK PS EQUUS LLC

41S 57184 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 E2NW 26 12N 11E JB

W2W2NE 26 12N 11E JB

SESESW 23 12N 11E JB

SWSWSE 23 12N 11E JB

W2NESW 26 12N 11E JB

JUDITH RIVER, SOUTH FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)
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41S 57150 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1905 S2 7 11N 10E JB

SW 9 11N 10E JB

N2 13 11N 10E JB

N2 14 11N 10E JB

N2 15 11N 10E JB

N2 16 11N 10E JB

4 11N 11E JB

S2SESE 7 11N 11E JB

8 11N 11E JB

NWNWNW 9 11N 11E JB

N2 18 11N 11E JB

S2 8 11N 10E JB

JUDITH RIVER, SOUTH FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 169271 DISS B DM JUDITH RIVER, SOUTH FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57193 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1900 SENWSE 23 12N 11E JB SP JUDITH RIVER, SOUTH FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57188 ACTV USE ST 0.45 GPM 08/16/1902 SENENW 34 12N 11E JB SP JUDITH RIVER, SOUTH FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57189 ACTV USE ST 0.45 GPM 08/16/1902 SENWSE 33 12N 11E JB SP JUDITH RIVER, SOUTH FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57197 ACTV USE ST 4.49 GPM 08/16/1902 SESWSW 5 11N 11E JB SP JUDITH RIVER, SOUTH FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57198 ACTV USE ST 44.88 GPM 08/16/1902 SESWSW 5 11N 11E JB SP JUDITH RIVER, SOUTH FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57199 ACTV USE ST 4.49 GPM 08/16/1902 SESWSW 5 11N 11E JB SP JUDITH RIVER, SOUTH FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57165 ACTV USE ST 2.69 GPM 06/01/1905 SENESE 34 12N 11E JB SP JUDITH RIVER, SOUTH FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57166 ACTV USE ST 2.69 GPM 06/01/1905 NESWNE 34 12N 11E JB SP JUDITH RIVER, SOUTH FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57172 ACTV USE ST 2.69 GPM 06/01/1905 NWNWNE 34 12N 11E JB SP JUDITH RIVER, SOUTH FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)
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41S 57182 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 NESESW 3 11N 11E JB SP JUDITH RIVER, SOUTH FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57183 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 SENENW 34 12N 11E JB SP JUDITH RIVER, SOUTH FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57148 ACTV USE ST 4.49 GPM 07/10/1905 NENENW 12 11N 10E JB SP JUDITH RIVER, SOUTH FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57149 ACTV USE ST 0.45 GPM 07/10/1905 SWNENW 4 11N 11E JB SP JUDITH RIVER, SOUTH FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57200 ACTV USE ST  08/16/1902 S2 4 11N 11E JB

S2 5 11N 11E JB

UT JUDITH RIVER, SOUTH FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 18187 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1950 NWSWSE 6 12N 12E JB UT JUDITH RIVER, SOUTH FORK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30143515 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1878 NWSE 34 22N 16E FE KING COULEE AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 132046 ACTV FILED ST  09/12/1903 SESENE 10 21N 15E FE KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 148521 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1883 NWSWSE 29 15N 17E FE SP KING COULEE YAEGER, JAMES R

41S 148524 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1883 SENENE 32 15N 17E FE SP KING COULEE YAEGER, JAMES R

41S 148525 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1883 SWSESW 28 15N 17E FE SP KING COULEE YAEGER, JAMES R

41S 131999 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SWSWNW 8 21N 16E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132000 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SESWNE 7 21N 16E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132008 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SWSESW 5 21N 16E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132009 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SWSESW 5 21N 16E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132010 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NESENW 7 21N 16E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132011 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SESENW 7 21N 16E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132014 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NESWNE 7 21N 16E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132015 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NWSENE 7 21N 16E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132018 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NWSENE 7 21N 16E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132019 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NESENE 7 21N 16E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132020 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SWNESE 5 21N 16E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132028 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SWNESE 5 21N 16E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO
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41S 132029 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SENWSE 5 21N 16E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132030 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NESWNW 8 21N 16E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132031 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SWNWSE 5 21N 16E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132032 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SENWNW 8 21N 16E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132038 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NENENW 12 21N 15E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132039 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SWNENW 8 21N 16E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132040 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SENWSE 5 21N 16E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132047 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NWNENE 12 21N 15E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132053 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NWNWNE 8 21N 16E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132057 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NWSWNW 8 21N 16E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132058 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NESWNW 8 21N 16E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132067 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NESESW 5 21N 16E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132073 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SENENW 8 21N 16E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132051 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1916 SESWNE 10 21N 15E FE SP KING COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 140040 ACTV USE ST  09/25/1951 NWNENE 7 21N 16E FE SP KING COULEE ALLEN, RYAN

41S 140039 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1960 NESWNE 5 21N 16E FE SP KING COULEE ALLEN, VERN L

41S 121690 ACTV FILED ST  06/01/1900 NWSWNW 4 14N 17E FE UT KING COULEE OLSEN, CONNIE J

OLSEN, R TODD

41S 8285 ACTV USE ST  06/08/1937 NESESE 19 15N 17E FE UT KING COULEE KING RANCH HUTTERIAN BRETHREN, INC

41S 115285 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1938 NWNENW 29 15N 17E FE UT KING COULEE MCMILLAN TRUST

41S 44716 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1939 SESENE 12 21N 15E FE UT KING COULEE LEE FARM TRUST

41S 148529 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1944 SESESE 29 15N 17E FE UT KING COULEE YAEGER, JAMES R

41S 121691 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 NWSWNW 33 15N 17E FE UT KING COULEE OLSEN, CONNIE J

OLSEN, R TODD

41S 140037 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1963 NWSWNW 5 21N 16E FE UT KING COULEE ALLEN, VERN L
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41S 57128 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1905 3 12N 9E JB

SESENE 31 13N 9E JB

32 13N 9E JB

NE 4 12N 9E JB

KING CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 28141 ACTV USE ST  07/15/1929 SESENE 31 13N 9E JB SP KING CREEK WOODWARD, KATHLEEN M

41S 119560 ACTV FILED SL 100.00 CFS 10/23/1935 E2SE 21 14N 14E JB LAKE CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL 
RESOURCES

41S 12546 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1947 N2NW 18 14N 15E JB LAKE CREEK TURNER, JOYCE A

TURNER, PAMELA R

41S 13332 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/21/1900 SWNWSW 8 14N 15E JB SP LAKE CREEK STEVENSON, KEITH A

STEVENSON, ROBERTA A

41S 13331 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1915 SWNWSW 8 14N 15E JB SP LAKE CREEK STEVENSON, KEITH A

STEVENSON, ROBERTA A

41S 16465 ACTV FILED IR 255.82 GPM 11/17/1916 SESWSW 32 14N 14E JB SP LAKE CREEK HENKE, DARLENE L

HENKE, RICHARD C

41S 10512 ACTV USE ST  10/02/1934 SWNWSE 13 14N 14E JB SP LAKE CREEK STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 10513 ACTV USE ST  10/02/1934 NWNWSE 13 14N 14E JB SP LAKE CREEK STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 10514 ACTV USE ST  10/02/1934 NWSENW 13 14N 14E JB SP LAKE CREEK STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 10515 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 10/02/1934 SESENW 13 14N 14E JB SP LAKE CREEK DIRKSON, KENNETH E

41S 22859 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 05/20/1940 SENWNW 26 14N 14E JB SP LAKE CREEK WIGEN, JON T

41S 12549 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1945 NESWNW 23 14N 14E JB SP LAKE CREEK POSPISIL, LANCE

POSPISIL, MELODY

TURNER, BRUCE J

41S 12550 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1947 NENWNW 18 14N 15E JB SP LAKE CREEK TURNER, JOYCE A

TURNER, PAMELA R

41S 12551 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1947 NWNENW 18 14N 15E JB SP LAKE CREEK TURNER, JOYCE A

TURNER, PAMELA R
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41S 17786 ACTV USE ST  11/20/1906 NENWSE 1 16N 18E FE LAKE SPRING SEBEK, RAYMOND L

41S 30130553 ACTV USE ST  12/12/1888 W2W2NW 15 17N 18E FE LAST CHANCE CREEK GILPATRICK, TERI D

41S 139445 ACTV FILED MN 80.80 GPM 01/02/1901 NENWSE 31 18N 18E FE LAST CHANCE CREEK BOYD CREEK PROPERTIES LLC

CR KENDALL CORPORATION

41S 134167 ACTV FILED IR 408.41 GPM 06/07/1915 SWSESE 32 18N 18E FE LAST CHANCE CREEK ROOS, JO ANNE

41S 135457 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1917 W2SW 3 17N 18E FE

E2E2E2 9 17N 18E FE

W2W2W2 10 17N 18E FE

LAST CHANCE CREEK SIMMONS, DONALD J

SIMMONS, JOANNE M

41S 126799 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1922 W2W2 3 17N 18E FE

NENE 4 17N 18E FE

LAST CHANCE CREEK JORDAN, JEFFREY A

JORDAN, RANDALL R

41S 126800 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1944 NWNENE 4 17N 18E FE LAST CHANCE CREEK JORDAN, JEFFREY A

JORDAN, RANDALL R

41S 135458 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1954 NWSWSW 10 17N 18E FE LAST CHANCE CREEK PHILLIPS CATTLE CO

41S 139438 SEVR FILED MN 80.80 GPM LAST CHANCE CREEK BOYD CREEK PROPERTIES LLC

CR KENDALL CORPORATION

41S 139443 ACTV FILED MN 2.50 CFS 05/04/1901 SWSENW 32 18N 18E FE SP LAST CHANCE CREEK BOYD CREEK PROPERTIES LLC

CR KENDALL CORPORATION

41S 135455 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1917 SENENE 9 17N 18E FE SP LAST CHANCE CREEK SIMMONS, DONALD J

SIMMONS, JOANNE M

41S 126795 ACTV USE ST  04/30/1940 NWSWNW 4 17N 18E FE SP LAST CHANCE CREEK JORDAN, JEFFREY A

JORDAN, RANDALL R

41S 139436 SEVR FILED MN 3.50 CFS SP LAST CHANCE CREEK BOYD CREEK PROPERTIES LLC

CR KENDALL CORPORATION

41S 139437 SEVR FILED MN 3.50 CFS SP LAST CHANCE CREEK BOYD CREEK PROPERTIES LLC

CR KENDALL CORPORATION

41S 139444 SEVR FILED MN 5.00 CFS SP LAST CHANCE CREEK BOYD CREEK PROPERTIES LLC

CR KENDALL CORPORATION
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41S 101633 ACTV USE ST  05/05/1898 N2SW 5 17N 18E FE

W2SE 5 17N 18E FE

UT LAST CHANCE CREEK RUCKMAN, BOB J

RUCKMAN, SHANE J

RUCKMAN, SHAUN G

41S 101634 ACTV USE ST  05/05/1898 N2SW 5 17N 18E FE

S2SWNW 5 17N 18E FE

W2SE 5 17N 18E FE

UT LAST CHANCE CREEK RUCKMAN, BOB J

RUCKMAN, SHANE J

RUCKMAN, SHAUN G

41S 134168 ACTV FILED IR 408.00 GPM 02/22/1900 SENESE 32 18N 18E FE UT LAST CHANCE CREEK ROOS, JO ANNE

41S 139440 ACTV FILED MN 224.40 GPM 03/31/1902 NENENE 32 18N 18E FE UT LAST CHANCE CREEK BOYD CREEK PROPERTIES LLC

CR KENDALL CORPORATION

41S 2956 ACTV FILED ST  08/01/1904 SESE 5 17N 18E FE

N2N2 9 17N 18E FE

S2SW 4 17N 18E FE

UT LAST CHANCE CREEK HASSLER, BETTY J

HASSLER, DIRK A

41S 134170 ACTV USE ST  10/20/1915 SESESW 33 18N 18E FE UT LAST CHANCE CREEK ROOS, JO ANNE

41S 101635 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1925 SENESW 5 17N 18E FE UT LAST CHANCE CREEK RUCKMAN, BOB J

RUCKMAN, SHANE J

RUCKMAN, SHAUN G

41S 135453 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1925 SWNENE 9 17N 18E FE UT LAST CHANCE CREEK SIMMONS, DONALD J

SIMMONS, JOANNE M

41S 126792 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1939 NENWNW 4 17N 18E FE UT LAST CHANCE CREEK JORDAN, JEFFREY A

JORDAN, RANDALL R

41S 126794 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1940 NWNESE 4 17N 18E FE UT LAST CHANCE CREEK JORDAN, JEFFREY A

JORDAN, RANDALL R

41S 135465 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 NESWSE 9 17N 18E FE UT LAST CHANCE CREEK PHILLIPS CATTLE CO

41S 134172 ACTV USE ST  08/10/1945 SENESE 32 18N 18E FE UT LAST CHANCE CREEK WEINGART, CAROLYN

41S 134171 ACTV USE ST  10/28/1945 SENESE 32 18N 18E FE UT LAST CHANCE CREEK WEINGART, CAROLYN

41S 135452 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 SWSWNE 9 17N 18E FE UT LAST CHANCE CREEK PHILLIPS CATTLE CO

41S 134169 ACTV USE IR 1.13 CFS 04/10/1962 SWSENW 33 18N 18E FE UT LAST CHANCE CREEK BROWN, SHIRLEY L

ROOS, JO ANNE

08/18/2022 Page 289

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 139439 SEVR FILED MN 13.50 GPM UT LAST CHANCE CREEK BOYD CREEK PROPERTIES LLC

CR KENDALL CORPORATION

41S 57124 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 NWNW 6 13N 10E JB

S2SW 31 14N 10E JB

SE 36 14N 9E JB

NENESW 36 14N 9E JB

LEAD GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 30140897 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 N2SWSE 25 17N 19E FE

NWNE 35 17N 19E FE

NWNE 35 17N 19E FE

NWNE 35 17N 19E FE

NWNE 35 17N 19E FE

NWNE 35 17N 19E FE

NWNE 35 17N 19E FE

NWNE 35 17N 19E FE

LINCOLN GULCH USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 30140898 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 N2SWSE 25 17N 19E FE

NWNE 35 17N 19E FE

NWNE 35 17N 19E FE

NWNE 35 17N 19E FE

NWNE 35 17N 19E FE

NWNE 35 17N 19E FE

NWNE 35 17N 19E FE

NWNE 35 17N 19E FE

LINCOLN GULCH USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 30140899 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 SWNENW 31 17N 20E FE

NWNW 31 17N 20E FE

LINCOLN GULCH USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
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41S 30140900 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 NENE 35 17N 19E FE

NENE 35 17N 19E FE

NENE 35 17N 19E FE

NENE 35 17N 19E FE

NWNE 35 17N 19E FE

LINCOLN GULCH USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 131729 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1896 25 17N 19E FE UT LINCOLN GULCH DELANEY, JOE

DELANEY, LEANNE

41S 30140914 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 SENW 30 17N 20E FE

S2SWNW 30 17N 20E FE

UT LINCOLN GULCH USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 131722 ACTV FILED FW  12/31/1955 NESESE 25 17N 19E FE UT LINCOLN GULCH DELANEY, JOE

DELANEY, LEANNE

41S 131724 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1955 NESESE 25 17N 19E FE UT LINCOLN GULCH DELANEY, JOE

DELANEY, LEANNE

41S 131720 ACTV USE FW  06/30/1963 NWSESE 25 17N 19E FE UT LINCOLN GULCH DELANEY, JOE

DELANEY, LEANNE

41S 131718 ACTV USE DM  06/30/1964 NWSESE 25 17N 19E FE UT LINCOLN GULCH DELANEY, JOE

DELANEY, LEANNE

41S 131731 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1964 NWSESE 25 17N 19E FE UT LINCOLN GULCH DELANEY, JOE

DELANEY, LEANNE

41S 142246 ACTV FILED IR 112.20 GPM 06/20/1881 NWNW 22 15N 18E FE LITTLE CASINO CREEK PALLETT, ALTA MAE

41S 132899 ACTV USE ST  02/23/1889 SESESW 21 15N 18E FE LITTLE CASINO CREEK WEIBERT, DON L

41S 4425 ACTV USE IR 119.00 GPM 12/31/1948 NESWSE 15 15N 18E FE LITTLE CASINO CREEK KLINGAMAN, CATHY A

KLINGAMAN, JAMES J

41S 128266 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1955 NESWSE 15 15N 18E FE LITTLE CASINO CREEK LEWISTOWN, CITY OF

41S 20732 ACTV USE ST  04/17/1956 SE 21 15N 18E FE

NWSWNW 22 15N 18E FE

LITTLE CASINO CREEK DEBUFF, CHARLOTTE

DEBUFF, MARVIN

SHEA, MYLES
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41S 34673 ACTV USE IR 1.00 CFS 04/17/1956 NWSE 21 15N 18E FE LITTLE CASINO CREEK DEBUFF, CHARLOTTE

DEBUFF, MARVIN

41S 139480 ACTV USE FW  09/21/1964 NESENE 21 15N 18E FE LITTLE CASINO CREEK USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)

41S 139481 ACTV USE ST  09/21/1964 SENE 21 15N 18E FE LITTLE CASINO CREEK USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR FISH & WILDLIFE 
SERVICE)

41S 8290 ACTV FILED IR  07/06/1965 SENWNW 22 15N 18E FE LITTLE CASINO CREEK FORSYTHE, JAMES M

FORSYTHE, KATHRYN J

41S 48868 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 07/31/1971 SWNWNW 22 15N 18E FE LITTLE CASINO CREEK SCHULTZ, EADIE W REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST

41S 128265 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1955 SWSWSE 15 15N 18E FE UT LITTLE CASINO CREEK LEWISTOWN, CITY OF

41S 30116611 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1883 S2SE 11 15N 16E FE

NWSE 11 15N 16E FE

E2NESW 11 15N 16E FE

NENE 10 15N 16E FE

E2E2 3 15N 16E FE

E2 34 16N 16E FE

E2SESE 27 16N 16E FE

LITTLE ROCK CREEK HAGESTAD, BLAINE

41S 148341 ACTV FILED IR 6.67 CFS 03/09/1888 E2 34 16N 16E FE LITTLE ROCK CREEK HAGESTAD, BLAINE

41S 139548 ACTV FILED IR 3.07 CFS 11/14/1890 SWSWSW 23 16N 16E FE LITTLE ROCK CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 6648 ACTV FILED IR 51.00 GPM 05/31/1892 NWSWSE 13 15N 16E FE

NENWNE 24 15N 16E FE

LITTLE ROCK CREEK KING RANCH HUTTERIAN BRETHREN, INC

41S 6649 ACTV FILED ST  05/31/1892 W2 30 15N 17E FE

W2 19 15N 17E FE

NE 24 15N 16E FE

13 15N 16E FE

S2NE 14 15N 16E FE

LITTLE ROCK CREEK HAGESTAD, BLAINE

KING RANCH HUTTERIAN BRETHREN, INC

41S 148342 ACTV DECREE IR 10.00 CFS 06/07/1892 SENENE 10 15N 16E FE LITTLE ROCK CREEK HAGESTAD, BLAINE
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41S 30124129 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1897 W2NWSW 26 16N 16E FE

SWSWNW 26 16N 16E FE

SENESE 27 16N 16E FE

LITTLE ROCK CREEK BARTA, ROBERT H

BARTA, ROSEMARIE

41S 148343 ACTV FILED IR 2.50 CFS 11/01/1899 SWSESE 3 15N 16E FE LITTLE ROCK CREEK HAGESTAD, BLAINE

41S 134388 ACTV USE IR 2.27 CFS 10/01/1901 SESENW 11 15N 16E FE

NWSENW 11 15N 16E FE

LITTLE ROCK CREEK RUFF, JINX J

41S 30117033 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 N2SW 17 14N 17E FE

NW 17 14N 17E FE

LITTLE ROCK CREEK JANICEK, BARBARA E

JANICEK, JAMES W

JANICEK, JAMES W & BARBARA E TRUST

MILLER, JULIE  ANN

41S 30130246 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 NWNWNE 31 15N 17E FE LITTLE ROCK CREEK WICHMAN, HERBERT

WICHMAN, NANCY

41S 30131020 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1911 NWNW 28 14N 17E FE LITTLE ROCK CREEK KREMER, LESLIE

KREMER, TIMOTHY J

41S 3438 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1917 E2NE 27 16N 16E FE LITTLE ROCK CREEK MAJERUS, LEO G

MAJERUS, LINDA J

41S 30107879 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 N2NE 20 14N 17E FE

E2SESW 17 14N 17E FE

SWSWSE 17 14N 17E FE

W2SENE 20 14N 17E FE

LITTLE ROCK CREEK POSPISIL, LESLIE B

POSPISIL, MARVIN W

41S 30116612 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 06/01/1883 SWSESE 10 15N 16E FE SP LITTLE ROCK CREEK HAGESTAD, BLAINE

41S 30124131 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1897 W2NWSW 26 16N 16E FE SP LITTLE ROCK CREEK BARTA, ROBERT H

BARTA, ROSEMARIE

41S 30124132 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1897 NESE 27 16N 16E FE SP LITTLE ROCK CREEK BARTA, ROBERT H

BARTA, ROSEMARIE

41S 101649 ACTV USE ST  09/08/1909 SWSE 31 15N 17E FE SP LITTLE ROCK CREEK BEHLING, ROBERT L TRUST

41S 153082 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1927 SWSWNW 8 14N 17E FE SP LITTLE ROCK CREEK LONG LAND & LIVESTOCK
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41S 3451 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1917 E2NE 27 16N 16E FE SI LITTLE ROCK CREEK MAJERUS, LEO G

MAJERUS, LINDA J

41S 30116613 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1883 E2SE 10 15N 16E FE

E2SENE 10 15N 16E FE

UT LITTLE ROCK CREEK HAGESTAD, BLAINE

41S 30116614 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1883 SW 11 15N 16E FE UT LITTLE ROCK CREEK HAGESTAD, BLAINE

41S 148339 ACTV FILED IR  06/10/1883 NESESW 11 15N 16E FE UT LITTLE ROCK CREEK HAGESTAD, BLAINE

41S 30116615 ACTV USE ST  12/01/1888 NENW 3 15N 16E FE

NWNWNE 3 15N 16E FE

SESESW 34 16N 16E FE

W2SE 34 16N 16E FE

UT LITTLE ROCK CREEK HAGESTAD, BLAINE

41S 30116616 ACTV USE ST  12/01/1888 NWNW 2 15N 16E FE

NENE 3 15N 16E FE

SESE 34 16N 16E FE

UT LITTLE ROCK CREEK HAGESTAD, BLAINE

41S 148342 ACTV DECREE IR 10.00 CFS 06/07/1892 SWNESE 10 15N 16E FE UT LITTLE ROCK CREEK HAGESTAD, BLAINE

41S 30124137 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1897 NESE 27 16N 16E FE UT LITTLE ROCK CREEK BARTA, ROBERT H

BARTA, ROSEMARIE

41S 30124138 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1897 NESE 27 16N 16E FE UT LITTLE ROCK CREEK BARTA, ROBERT H

BARTA, ROSEMARIE

41S 143141 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1915 SWNWSW 21 20N 18E FE

N2S2 20 20N 18E FE

SWNW 20 20N 18E FE

SENE 19 20N 18E FE

LITTLE SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 143167 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1940 NENWNW 34 20N 18E FE LITTLE SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 143166 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1955 NENWNW 34 20N 18E FE

E2SWSW 27 20N 18E FE

NWSESW 27 20N 18E FE

LITTLE SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST
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41S 44670 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 NWNWSW 21 20N 18E FE SP LITTLE SALT CREEK DEMARS, KIM M

DEMARS, THOMAS D

41S 126193 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1946 SWNENE 21 20N 18E FE SP LITTLE SALT CREEK DEMARS, ALBERT JOSEPH

DEMARS, JODI L

41S 143149 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1935 SWNWSE 28 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 143143 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1940 NWNESE 21 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 24952 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1940 NWNESE 16 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 24948 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1941 SWSESE 16 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 24949 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1942 SWSWSE 16 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 24950 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1943 SWSESW 16 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 143142 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1945 SWSESW 21 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 143145 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1945 NWNESE 21 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 143148 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1945 SWNESW 27 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 143151 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1945 SENWNW 28 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 143156 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1945 NENWNE 28 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 143159 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1945 SENENW 29 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 143165 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1945 NENWNE 33 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 126191 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1946 E2 15 20N 18E FE

S2 15 20N 18E FE

N2 22 20N 18E FE

N2NE 21 20N 18E FE

UT LITTLE SALT CREEK DEMARS, ALBERT JOSEPH

DEMARS, JODI L

41S 134378 ACTV USE ST  09/10/1948 SWNENW 34 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK TYLER, GEENA R

TYLER, JESS A

TYLER, LEAH A

TYLER, LUCILLE I

WICKENS, THOMAS W
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41S 126190 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 NESESE 15 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK DEMARS, ALBERT JOSEPH

DEMARS, JODI L

41S 143140 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1950 SENESW 20 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 143144 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1950 SWSWSE 21 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 143146 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1950 SWNWSW 22 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 143147 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1950 SESWSW 22 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 143153 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1950 SWNENE 28 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 143155 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1950 NENENE 28 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 126192 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 SWSWSE 15 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK DEMARS, ALBERT JOSEPH

DEMARS, JODI L

41S 140015 ACTV USE ST  04/20/1953 NENESW 22 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK WICKENS SALT CREEK RANCH LLC

41S 44671 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1953 NWSWNE 21 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK DEMARS, ALBERT JOSEPH

DEMARS, JODI L

DEMARS, KIM M

DEMARS, THOMAS D

41S 143150 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1955 SENWNW 28 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 143154 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1955 SWNWNW 28 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 143157 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1955 SENENE 29 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 139661 ACTV USE ST  07/15/1960 NESWSW 14 20N 18E FE UT LITTLE SALT CREEK ECONOM, DONNA

ECONOM, TERRY A

41S 26111 ACTV FILED IR 3.15 CFS 04/20/1881 NENESW 15 13N 16E FE LITTLE TROUT CREEK DOC WILSON RANCH LLC
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41S 30131167 ACTV USE ST  04/20/1881 NENESW 15 13N 16E FE

NWNESW 15 13N 16E FE

N2NWSW 15 13N 16E FE

SWSWNW 15 13N 16E FE

SESENE 16 13N 16E FE

SWSENE 16 13N 16E FE

NWSENE 16 13N 16E FE

E2NWNE 16 13N 16E FE

SWNENE 16 13N 16E FE

NWNENE 16 13N 16E FE

NWNWNE 16 13N 16E FE

LITTLE TROUT CREEK DOC WILSON RANCH LLC

41S 41540 ACTV FILED IR 4.40 CFS 05/13/1881 SWSWSW 14 13N 16E FE LITTLE TROUT CREEK HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 26110 ACTV FILED IR 170.00 GPM 05/20/1883 SWNWSE 15 13N 16E FE LITTLE TROUT CREEK DOC WILSON RANCH LLC

41S 44740 ACTV FILED IR 10.63 CFS 12/31/1883 NESWNE 8 13N 16E FE

NENWNE 7 13N 16E FE

NESWSW 6 13N 16E FE

LITTLE TROUT CREEK HICKEY RANCH INC

41S 30131417 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1883 NESWNE 8 13N 16E FE LITTLE TROUT CREEK HICKEY RANCH INC

41S 44739 ACTV FILED IR 12.77 CFS 04/30/1888 NESWNE 8 13N 16E FE

NENWNE 7 13N 16E FE

NESWSW 6 13N 16E FE

LITTLE TROUT CREEK HICKEY RANCH INC

41S 128255 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1890 NE 36 13N 16E FE LITTLE TROUT CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 131807 ACTV FILED IR 1.25 CFS 10/08/1900 NWNWNE 16 13N 16E FE LITTLE TROUT CREEK HERTEL, DIXIE S

HERTEL, STEVEN D

41S 30130925 ACTV USE ST  05/27/1901 NESWSW 9 13N 16E FE LITTLE TROUT CREEK HERTEL, DIXIE S

HERTEL, STEVEN D
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41S 30130592 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 NWNW 23 13N 16E FE

SENW 23 13N 16E FE

NESW 23 13N 16E FE

W2E2 26 13N 16E FE

NENENW 26 13N 16E FE

LITTLE TROUT CREEK NELSON, ALTA I ESTATE

41S 48859 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1923 SWSESW 25 13N 16E FE

SWSW 25 13N 16E FE

NESE 26 13N 16E FE

NESESE 26 13N 16E FE

LITTLE TROUT CREEK HERTEL, KOLY J

HERTEL, RUTH M

41S 125491 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1933 SESESW 23 13N 16E FE LITTLE TROUT CREEK HART, KYLE

HERTEL, KARL J

HERTEL, KOLY J

41S 140055 ACTV USE AS 100.00 GPM 04/01/1964 NWNWSW 9 13N 16E FE LITTLE TROUT CREEK FUGLESTAD, CHARLENE A

41S 101959 DISS IR LITTLE TROUT CREEK VANEK, FRANK J

VANEK, MARJORIE A

41S 30131421 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1881 SWSW 8 13N 16E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK HICKEY RANCH INC

41S 30131158 ACTV USE ST  01/14/1888 NESENW 15 13N 16E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK DOC WILSON RANCH LLC

41S 30131160 ACTV USE ST  01/14/1888 SENESW 15 13N 16E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK DOC WILSON RANCH LLC

41S 39886 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SWSENE 22 13N 16E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 30131159 ACTV USE ST  06/27/1891 SENWSW 15 13N 16E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK DOC WILSON RANCH LLC

41S 30131172 ACTV USE ST  06/27/1891 E2SWSW 15 13N 16E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK DOC WILSON RANCH LLC

41S 41536 ACTV USE ST  11/15/1900 NENWSW 1 12N 16E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 39884 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1900 SWSENW 36 13N 16E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 43394 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1900 NENESW 6 12N 17E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK HORAN, DANIEL J

HORAN, LEO J

41S 43397 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 SWSWSW 30 13N 17E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK HANNAH, JAMES F

41S 131804 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 NWSWSE 8 13N 16E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK HERTEL, DIXIE S

HERTEL, STEVEN D
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41S 131805 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 SWNENE 6 12N 17E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 30131174 ACTV USE ST  05/12/1903 SWSWSW 22 13N 16E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK DOC WILSON RANCH LLC

41S 30131175 ACTV USE ST  05/12/1903 SESWSW 22 13N 16E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK DOC WILSON RANCH LLC

41S 30131176 ACTV USE ST  05/12/1903 SESWSW 22 13N 16E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK DOC WILSON RANCH LLC

41S 30131173 ACTV USE ST  03/18/1905 NWNWSW 22 13N 16E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK DOC WILSON RANCH LLC

41S 101575 ACTV USE IR 85.00 GPM 12/31/1910 NESENE 26 13N 16E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK NELSON BROTHERS LAND & LIVESTOCK 
LLC

41S 30130591 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 SWSESW 13 13N 16E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK NELSON BROTHERS LAND & LIVESTOCK 
LLC

41S 30130597 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 NWSWSE 18 13N 17E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK NELSON BROTHERS LAND & LIVESTOCK 
LLC

41S 30130598 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 SENENW 19 13N 17E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK NELSON BROTHERS LAND & LIVESTOCK 
LLC

41S 126226 ACTV FILED IR 85.27 GPM 07/10/1912 SWNWNW 5 12N 17E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK HORAN, DANIEL J

HORAN, LEO J

41S 30131179 ACTV USE ST  10/21/1915 NWNWSE 19 13N 17E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK DOC WILSON RANCH LLC

41S 43392 ACTV USE ST 8.00 GPM 12/31/1925 SENESE 6 12N 17E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK HORAN, DANIEL J

HORAN, LEO J

41S 48848 ACTV USE IR 1.40 CFS 10/30/1928 SWNWNE 35 13N 16E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK HERTEL, KOLY J

HERTEL, RUTH M

41S 48860 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 NESWSW 27 13N 16E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK HERTEL, KOLY J

HERTEL, RUTH M

41S 30131177 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 08/30/1940 SWNWSE 19 13N 17E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK DOC WILSON RANCH LLC

41S 30131178 ACTV FILED ST 5.00 GPM 07/01/2019 NWNWSE 19 13N 17E FE SP LITTLE TROUT CREEK DOC WILSON RANCH LLC

41S 30131420 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1881 NWSE 7 13N 16E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HICKEY RANCH INC

08/18/2022 Page 299

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 30131165 ACTV USE ST  01/14/1888 SESWSE 15 13N 16E FE

SWSWSE 15 13N 16E FE

NWSWSE 15 13N 16E FE

NESESW 15 13N 16E FE

SENESW 15 13N 16E FE

SWNESW 15 13N 16E FE

NWNESW 15 13N 16E FE

UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK DOC WILSON RANCH LLC

41S 30131166 ACTV USE ST  01/14/1888 NESENW 15 13N 16E FE

NWSENW 15 13N 16E FE

NESWNW 15 13N 16E FE

NWSWNW 15 13N 16E FE

SWNWNW 15 13N 16E FE

SENENE 16 13N 16E FE

SWNENE 16 13N 16E FE

NWNENE 16 13N 16E FE

UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK DOC WILSON RANCH LLC

41S 30131172 ACTV USE ST  06/27/1891 W2SESW 15 13N 16E FE

NWSW 15 13N 16E FE

UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK DOC WILSON RANCH LLC

41S 119059 ACTV FILED IR 6.37 CFS 07/05/1892 SWSWNW 26 13N 16E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 30130928 ACTV USE ST  03/13/1893 W2SW 13 13N 16E FE

SENW 24 13N 16E FE

UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HERTEL, DIXIE S

HERTEL, STEVEN D

41S 30130929 ACTV USE ST  03/13/1893 13 13N 16E FE

S2SENE 14 13N 16E FE

SESENW 14 13N 16E FE

UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HERTEL, DIXIE S

HERTEL, STEVEN D

41S 30130590 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 S2SWNE 14 13N 16E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK NELSON, ALTA I ESTATE

41S 30130594 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 NESE 14 13N 16E FE

W2NW 24 13N 16E FE

UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK NELSON BROTHERS LAND & LIVESTOCK 
LLC

NELSON, DONALD W

NELSON, JUDITH J
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41S 30130601 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 N2NW 25 13N 16E FE

N2NWNE 25 13N 16E FE

S2SE 24 13N 16E FE

SWSW 19 13N 17E FE

N2NW 30 13N 17E FE

UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK NELSON BROTHERS LAND & LIVESTOCK 
LLC

41S 101774 ACTV USE FW  08/12/1916 SESWNW 13 13N 16E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HERTEL, DIXIE S

HERTEL, STEVEN D

41S 48855 ACTV USE ST  09/15/1923 S2SW 18 13N 17E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HERTEL, KOLY J

HERTEL, RUTH M

41S 48857 ACTV USE ST  09/15/1923 W2NWNE 35 13N 16E FE

NENENW 35 13N 16E FE

SESW 26 13N 16E FE

UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HERTEL, KOLY J

HERTEL, RUTH M

41S 134331 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1941 NENWNW 33 13N 16E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 41528 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 NWSWNW 2 12N 16E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 41529 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 NWNWSW 2 12N 16E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 41530 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 NENWNW 2 12N 16E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 48861 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 N2NWNW 27 13N 16E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HERTEL, KOLY J

HERTEL, RUTH M

41S 126231 ACTV USE ST  06/10/1943 SENWNW 2 12N 16E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 126229 ACTV USE ST  06/27/1944 NWNWSW 2 12N 16E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 126232 ACTV USE ST  06/28/1944 NWSWNW 2 12N 16E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 126230 ACTV USE ST  09/13/1945 SESWNW 1 12N 16E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HORAN, DANIEL J

HORAN, LEO J

41S 48852 ACTV USE ST  10/30/1945 SENENW 28 13N 16E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HERTEL, KOLY J

HERTEL, RUTH M

41S 48853 ACTV USE ST  10/30/1945 NENENW 28 13N 16E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HERTEL, KOLY J

HERTEL, RUTH M
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41S 48858 ACTV USE ST  04/02/1948 SESWSE 26 13N 16E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HERTEL, KOLY J

HERTEL, RUTH M

41S 41531 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1948 NWNESE 20 13N 16E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 48856 ACTV USE ST  10/30/1948 SENESW 19 13N 17E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HERTEL, KARL J

HERTEL, KOLY J

HERTEL, MARION M

HERTEL, RUTH M

41S 39885 ACTV USE ST  04/30/1950 NENENE 33 13N 16E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 48854 ACTV USE ST  09/15/1954 NESENW 19 13N 17E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HERTEL, KOLY J

HERTEL, RUTH M

41S 132867 ACTV FILED ST  09/08/1957 W2NENW 17 13N 16E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK TRAVELER INSURANCE CO

41S 48862 ACTV USE ST  01/30/1959 SWSWSW 7 13N 17E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HERTEL, KOLY J

HERTEL, RUTH M

41S 48863 ACTV USE ST  01/30/1959 NESWSE 7 13N 17E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HERTEL, KOLY J

HERTEL, RUTH M

41S 39883 ACTV USE ST  05/20/1961 SWSWSE 36 13N 16E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 211795 ACTV B FILED IR 4.55 CFS 06/30/1973 SESE 20 13N 16E FE UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK HANNAH, JAMES F

41S 30130593 WDRN ST UT LITTLE TROUT CREEK NELSON BROTHERS LAND & LIVESTOCK 
LLC

41S 171000 ACTV FILED ST  05/15/1911 S2 33 17N 13E JB LITTLE WOLF CREEK HEDRICK, CHARLES L

41S 30106993 ACTV FILED ST  05/15/1911 NW 34 17N 13E JB LITTLE WOLF CREEK SMITH, BEAU

SMITH, KRISTY

SMITH, TODD E

41S 30106994 ACTV FILED IR 1.53 CFS 05/15/1911 NWNWNW 4 16N 13E JB LITTLE WOLF CREEK SMITH, BEAU

SMITH, KRISTY

SMITH, TODD E

41S 170997 WDRN ST LITTLE WOLF CREEK HEDRICK, CHARLES L

41S 171008 WDRN IR LITTLE WOLF CREEK HEDRICK, CHARLES L
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41S 10462 ACTV FILED ST 2.00 GPM 08/01/1910 NENENE 3 16N 13E JB SP LITTLE WOLF CREEK HOLZER RANCH

41S 109220 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1911 SWNWNW 5 16N 13E JB SP LITTLE WOLF CREEK ANDREWS, WALTER G & LOUISE S TRUST

41S 109221 ACTV FILED ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1911 NENWNW 7 16N 13E JB SP LITTLE WOLF CREEK HOLZER, KIM M

HOLZER, MARK J

41S 134266 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1937 NENENE 16 17N 14E FE SP LITTLE WOLF CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 135575 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 09/30/1948 SWSWSW 35 17N 13E JB SP LITTLE WOLF CREEK CAUGHRON, NANCY J REVOCABLE TRUST

SALINA, MARY JOANNE H

41S 20599 ACTV USE ST 12.00 GPM 09/20/1959 SENENE 2 16N 13E JB SP LITTLE WOLF CREEK METCALF, WILLIAM LIVING TRUST

41S 131714 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 NESENE 11 17N 14E FE UT LITTLE WOLF CREEK SPARKS, STEVEN W

41S 131715 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 NWNWNW 13 17N 14E FE UT LITTLE WOLF CREEK SPARKS, STEVEN W

41S 135336 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1956 SENESE 12 17N 14E FE UT LITTLE WOLF CREEK CARPENTER, BRET

41S 119551 ACTV USE IR 3.75 CFS 06/08/1891 SENENW 1 15N 17E FE LONE PINE CREEK LEWISTOWN DITCH CO

41S 119552 ACTV USE ST  06/08/1891 SENENW 1 15N 17E FE LONE PINE CREEK LEWISTOWN DITCH CO

41S 30105301 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1933 E2NW 1 15N 17E FE

SESESW 36 16N 17E FE

W2E2 36 16N 17E FE

LONE PINE CREEK STILSON DANIEL G & SHERRY L 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

41S 135154 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 E2NESW 1 15N 17E FE LONE PINE CREEK BUTCHER HOME PLACE LLC

41S 138272 ACTV USE ST  11/26/1889 SWSWSE 25 16N 17E FE SP LONE PINE CREEK FRASER, DONNA L

FRASER, MICHAEL S

41S 139530 ACTV USE ST  03/22/1919 NESENE 14 15N 19E FE SP LONG COULEE JACKSON, JESSICA I

JACKSON, ROBERT G

41S 139529 ACTV USE AS 300.00 GPM 03/01/1934 NESENE 14 15N 19E FE SP LONG COULEE JACKSON, JESSICA I

JACKSON, ROBERT G
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41S 57118 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 SE 12 12N 10E JB

14 12N 10E JB

22 12N 10E JB

NW 23 12N 10E JB

NWNW 27 12N 10E JB

28 12N 10E JB

S2 29 12N 10E JB

NW 32 12N 10E JB

6 12N 11E JB

W2 7 12N 11E JB

31 12N 10E JB

N2 13 12N 10E JB

LOST FORK JUDITH RIVER USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57131 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1905 SW 29 12N 10E JB

30 12N 10E JB

S2SW 19 12N 10E JB

S2 23 12N 9E JB

S2S2 22 12N 9E JB

NW 27 12N 9E JB

N2 28 12N 9E JB

N2NE 29 12N 9E JB

S2 24 12N 9E JB

LOST FORK JUDITH RIVER, WEST 
FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 30124074 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1878 SESESE 24 16N 15E JB LOUSE CREEK ROCHE, LINDA M

ROCHE, NEWELL R

41S 3444 ACTV FILED ST  03/10/1888 NWNWSE 22 16N 16E FE LOUSE CREEK MAJERUS FAMILY TRUST

41S 139562 ACTV USE ST  07/12/1889 SW 14 16N 16E FE

NE 22 16N 16E FE

SESE 15 16N 16E FE

LOUSE CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY
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41S 30131252 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1890 SESW 9 15N 14E JB

SWSE 9 15N 14E JB

SESE 9 15N 14E JB

NESE 9 15N 14E JB

SWNW 10 15N 14E JB

NWSW 10 15N 14E JB

LOUSE CREEK VON BERGEN, PAMELA J

41S 139547 ACTV FILED IR 1.10 CFS 08/07/1891 NWSWSW 14 16N 16E FE LOUSE CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 14617 ACTV FILED ST  05/01/1894 S2SW 26 16N 15E JB

W2S2SE 26 16N 15E JB

S2SENW 25 16N 15E JB

SWNE 25 16N 15E JB

N2NE 25 16N 15E JB

N2NW 35 16N 15E JB

LOUSE CREEK CASTAGNO, PAUL

LOUSE CREEK PROPERTY LLC

41S 14664 ACTV FILED IR 2.50 CFS 05/01/1894 SENESE 26 16N 15E JB LOUSE CREEK CASTAGNO, PAUL

LOUSE CREEK PROPERTY LLC

41S 30117918 ACTV USE ST  03/02/1896 SESWNE 19 16N 16E FE

S2SENE 19 16N 16E FE

SWNW 20 16N 16E FE

SENW 20 16N 16E FE

S2NE 20 16N 16E FE

LOUSE CREEK KOLAR, PHILLIP I

41S 146439 ACTV FILED IR 256.00 GPM 06/01/1896 NESENW 22 16N 16E FE LOUSE CREEK MAJERUS, LEO G

MAJERUS, LINDA J

41S 146440 ACTV FILED ST  06/01/1896 W2 22 16N 16E FE LOUSE CREEK MAJERUS, LEO G

MAJERUS, LINDA J

41S 10531 ACTV FILED ST  07/10/1896 NESENE 6 15N 15E JB

SWNW 5 15N 15E JB

LOUSE CREEK JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP
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41S 14615 ACTV FILED ST  05/01/1897 NWNW 35 16N 15E JB

S2SW 26 16N 15E JB

W2S2SE 26 16N 15E JB

S2SENW 25 16N 15E JB

N2NE 25 16N 15E JB

SWNE 25 16N 15E JB

LOUSE CREEK CASTAGNO, PAUL

LOUSE CREEK PROPERTY LLC

41S 14663 ACTV FILED IR 3.75 CFS 05/01/1897 SWNWSW 25 16N 15E JB LOUSE CREEK CASTAGNO, PAUL

LOUSE CREEK PROPERTY LLC

41S 10529 ACTV FILED ST  09/01/1897 SENE 6 15N 15E JB

N2 5 15N 15E JB

SESESE 32 16N 15E JB

NENE 34 16N 15E JB

S2 33 16N 15E JB

N2SW 34 16N 15E JB

SENW 34 16N 15E JB

SWNE 34 16N 15E JB

LOUSE CREEK JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 10530 ACTV FILED ST  10/01/1899 SENE 6 15N 15E JB

N2 5 15N 15E JB

SESESE 32 16N 15E JB

NENE 34 16N 15E JB

S2 33 16N 15E JB

N2SW 34 16N 15E JB

SWNE 34 16N 15E JB

SENW 34 16N 15E JB

LOUSE CREEK JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 44760 ACTV FILED IR 1.58 CFS 09/01/1901 NWSWSW 6 15N 15E JB

NWSWSW 6 15N 15E JB

SWNESW 6 15N 15E JB

LOUSE CREEK BARRICK, VEDA E

41S 2151 ACTV FILED DM 40.00 GPM 06/01/1902 SESWNW 20 16N 16E FE LOUSE CREEK KOLAR, PHILLIP I
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41S 2152 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 06/01/1902 SWSWNW 20 16N 16E FE LOUSE CREEK KOLAR, PHILLIP I

41S 10573 ACTV FILED ST  04/30/1903 N2S2 10 15N 14E JB LOUSE CREEK BOURKE, MICHAEL R

41S 16501 ACTV FILED IR 2.31 CFS 04/30/1903 NWNESW 10 15N 14E JB LOUSE CREEK BOURKE, MICHAEL R

41S 48838 ACTV USE ST  05/20/1905 S2NW 26 15N 13E JB LOUSE CREEK MCNEE, STEVEN S

41S 107179 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 N2NW 16 15N 14E JB LOUSE CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF UNIVERSITY SYSTEM 
(MSU)

41S 107287 ACTV FILED IR 44.88 GPM 12/31/1908 SENWNW 16 15N 14E JB LOUSE CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF UNIVERSITY SYSTEM 
(MSU)

41S 121217 ACTV USE ST  04/27/1910 NWNE 26 15N 13E JB LOUSE CREEK TAYLOR, SHAROLYN J LIVING TRUST

41S 5768 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1914 NENWNW 19 15N 14E JB

S2 18 15N 14E JB

LOUSE CREEK AAMOLD, MARSHALL D

AAMOLD, MYRNA M

WICHMAN, DAVID

WICHMAN, JANET

41S 30131590 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1914 SW 18 15N 14E JB

SWSE 18 15N 14E JB

LOUSE CREEK WICHMAN, DAVID

WICHMAN, JANET

41S 30131332 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1917 17 15N 14E JB

SESE 18 15N 14E JB

LOUSE CREEK LORD RANCH CO

41S 3434 ACTV FILED ST  11/01/1941 S2N2 21 16N 16E FE

N2N2S2 21 16N 16E FE

LOUSE CREEK MAJERUS FAMILY TRUST

41S 5402 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1950 SESWNE 27 15N 13E JB LOUSE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 10532 ACTV FILED ST  05/21/1962 SENE 6 15N 15E JB

N2 5 15N 15E JB

LOUSE CREEK JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 10521 WDRN IR LOUSE CREEK JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 10522 DISS IR LOUSE CREEK BOS TERRA LP

41S 10526 DISS IR LOUSE CREEK BOS TERRA LP

41S 16499 DISS IR LOUSE CREEK BOS TERRA LP

41S 30117917 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 12/31/1960 SWSENE 19 16N 16E FE MP LOUSE CREEK KOLAR, PHILLIP I

41S 139526 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1890 SESWNE 9 15N 14E JB SP LOUSE CREEK VON BERGEN, PAMELA J
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41S 139528 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1890 SENESW 9 15N 14E JB SP LOUSE CREEK VON BERGEN, PAMELA J

41S 30131248 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1890 S2NE 9 15N 14E JB

NENESE 9 15N 14E JB

NWSW 10 15N 14E JB

SP LOUSE CREEK VON BERGEN, PAMELA J

41S 30131250 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1890 SWNW 9 15N 14E JB

SWSE 9 15N 14E JB

NESW 9 15N 14E JB

SP LOUSE CREEK VON BERGEN, PAMELA J

41S 30131101 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1897 SENESW 26 16N 15E JB SP LOUSE CREEK SPIKA, CAROL M

SPIKA, THOMAS J

41S 30131581 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1911 NENWSE 1 15N 14E JB SP LOUSE CREEK DEEGAN, BRENDAN

DEEGAN, SIGRID

41S 128202 ACTV FILED IR 50.00 GPM 09/21/1916 SWNWNW 16 15N 14E JB SP LOUSE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 3440 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1917 SWNWNW 27 16N 16E FE SP LOUSE CREEK MAJERUS, LEO G

MAJERUS, LINDA J

41S 48885 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1922 NWNENW 30 16N 16E FE SP LOUSE CREEK THOM, HEATHER

THOM, MATTHEW

41S 14611 ACTV FILED ST 5.00 GPM 10/01/1923 NENESW 25 16N 15E JB SP LOUSE CREEK LOUSE CREEK PROPERTY LLC

41S 14656 ACTV FILED DM 5.00 GPM 10/01/1923 NENESW 25 16N 15E JB SP LOUSE CREEK CASTAGNO, PAUL

LOUSE CREEK PROPERTY LLC

41S 48879 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1925 NENWNW 30 16N 16E FE SP LOUSE CREEK THOM, HEATHER

THOM, MATTHEW

41S 48886 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1925 NENWNW 30 16N 16E FE SP LOUSE CREEK THOM, HEATHER

THOM, MATTHEW

41S 146438 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 05/15/1935 NENWSW 22 16N 16E FE SP LOUSE CREEK MAJERUS, LEO G

MAJERUS, LINDA J

41S 3446 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 11/01/1941 NENESE 21 16N 16E FE SP LOUSE CREEK MAJERUS FAMILY TRUST

41S 5403 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1950 NWNESW 27 15N 13E JB SP LOUSE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 5410 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1950 SENESE 27 15N 13E JB SP LOUSE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G
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41S 16502 ACTV USE IR 1.25 CFS 12/31/1954 NWSWSW 11 15N 14E JB SP LOUSE CREEK BOURKE, MICHAEL R

41S 16503 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1954 NWSWSW 11 15N 14E JB SP LOUSE CREEK BOURKE, MICHAEL R

41S 101578 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/19/1963 SENWNE 22 15N 13E JB SP LOUSE CREEK WEAVER, JOHN A

WEAVER, LAURA A

41S 121218 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 02/24/1967 SENENE 28 15N 13E JB SP LOUSE CREEK HODGE, PATRICIA M

41S 30130806 ACTV USE ST  03/10/1969 SESWSE 1 15N 14E JB SP LOUSE CREEK RICE, FAITH

RICE, KENNETH J

41S 140359 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 04/29/1982 NWNWNE 31 16N 16E FE SP LOUSE CREEK MAJERUS FAMILY TRUST

41S 3449 ACTV USE IR  06/22/1891 N2S2NE 28 16N 16E FE SI LOUSE CREEK MAJERUS FAMILY TRUST

41S 48887 ACTV FILED IR  03/25/1893 SESE 24 16N 15E JB

SW 19 16N 16E FE

NWSE 19 16N 16E FE

SI LOUSE CREEK ROCHE, LINDA M

ROCHE, NEWELL R

THOM FARMS INC

THOM, MICHAEL /AKA/ MIKE

41S 48743 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1915 N2SE 26 16N 15E JB

NWSW 25 16N 15E JB

S2SWNW 25 16N 15E JB

SI LOUSE CREEK CARR, KYLE E

CARR, STEPHANIE M

TAYLOR, DONALD L

TAYLOR, PAULINE A

41S 3450 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1917 SW 22 16N 16E FE

NW 27 16N 16E FE

SI LOUSE CREEK MAJERUS, LEO G

MAJERUS, LINDA J

41S 3435 ACTV USE ST  06/22/1891 NESENW 28 16N 16E FE UT LOUSE CREEK MAJERUS FAMILY TRUST

41S 30131580 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1911 S2N2 1 15N 14E JB UT LOUSE CREEK DEEGAN, BRENDAN

DEEGAN, SIGRID

41S 48745 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1915 NW 36 16N 15E JB

NWNE 36 16N 15E JB

UT LOUSE CREEK TAYLOR, DONALD L

TAYLOR, PAULINE A

41S 48840 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1917 S2SW 13 15N 13E JB UT LOUSE CREEK LORD RANCH CO
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41S 48883 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1925 NWSW 30 16N 16E FE

NW 30 16N 16E FE

E2W2SE 19 16N 16E FE

NWNE 30 16N 16E FE

UT LOUSE CREEK LOUSE CREEK PROPERTY LLC

TAYLOR, DONALD L

TAYLOR, PAULINE A

THOM, HEATHER

THOM, MATTHEW

41S 44762 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 SWNWNE 6 15N 15E JB UT LOUSE CREEK BARRICK, VEDA E

41S 48881 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1940 NESWNW 30 16N 16E FE UT LOUSE CREEK TAYLOR, DONALD L

TAYLOR, PAULINE A

41S 139367 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1947 SESWSW 24 16N 15E JB UT LOUSE CREEK DAHLHAUSEN, CLINTON F

DAHLHAUSEN, SALLY J

41S 48839 ACTV FILED ST  08/02/1949 SESWNW 26 15N 13E JB UT LOUSE CREEK MCNEE, STEVEN S

41S 14616 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1950 SE 35 16N 15E JB

SE 25 16N 15E JB

UT LOUSE CREEK LOUSE CREEK PROPERTY LLC

THOM FARMS INC

THOM, MICHAEL /AKA/ MIKE

41S 48884 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1952 NENWSW 19 16N 16E FE UT LOUSE CREEK THOM FARMS INC

THOM, MICHAEL /AKA/ MIKE

41S 16500 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1954 NWSWSW 11 15N 14E JB UT LOUSE CREEK BOURKE, MICHAEL R

41S 48882 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1959 SWNWNW 30 16N 16E FE UT LOUSE CREEK THOM, HEATHER

THOM, MATTHEW

41S 40964 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1961 SWSENW 6 15N 15E JB UT LOUSE CREEK BARRICK, VEDA E

41S 44761 ACTV USE IR 390.46 GPM 12/31/1961 SWSENW 6 15N 15E JB UT LOUSE CREEK BARRICK, VEDA E

41S 30130807 ACTV USE ST  03/10/1969 S2NE 3 15N 14E JB

S2N2 2 15N 14E JB

S2SWNW 1 15N 14E JB

UT LOUSE CREEK RICE, FAITH

RICE, KENNETH J

41S 215146 ACTV B USE ST  06/30/1973 NWNENE 22 15N 13E JB UT LOUSE CREEK WEAVER, JOHN A

WEAVER, LAURA A
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41S 57097 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 NENENW 30 14N 10E JB

19 14N 10E JB

W2 18 14N 10E JB

E2NE 13 14N 9E JB

LYONS GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 152123 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1884 27 14N 19E FE

SENE 33 14N 19E FE

NW 34 14N 19E FE

MARCOTT CREEK SELECT US INVESTMENT CORPORATION

41S 152112 ACTV USE FP 40.00 GPM 09/04/1889 NW 34 14N 19E FE

27 14N 19E FE

MARCOTT CREEK SELECT US INVESTMENT CORPORATION

41S 30131597 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 E2NE 7 13N 19E FE

S2SW 5 13N 19E FE

W2NW 8 13N 19E FE

SE 18 13N 19E FE

MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 126166 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 S2 33 14N 19E FE

SE 5 13N 19E FE

NW 4 13N 19E FE

MARCOTT CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 30130694 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1889 E2NESE 31 14N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK DENNISON, CARLA J

DENNISON, HARLAND R

MILLER, ALFRED B

41S 30131596 ACTV USE MD 12.00 GPM 12/31/1904 NWNWNW 8 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131621 ACTV USE ST 12.00 GPM 12/31/1904 NWNWNW 8 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131592 ACTV USE MD 2.00 GPM 12/31/1906 NWSENE 7 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131595 ACTV USE MD 1.50 GPM 12/31/1906 NENWSENE 7 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M
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41S 30131616 ACTV USE ST 1.50 GPM 12/31/1906 NENWSENE 7 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131599 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 NWNESE 6 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131600 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 SWNESE 6 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131601 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 NWSESW 6 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131602 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 NWSESW 6 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131603 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 SENESWSE 6 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131604 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 NENWSWSE 6 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131605 ACTV USE ST 2.00 GPM 12/31/1908 NWSESE 6 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131606 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 NESWSESW 5 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131607 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 NESWSW 5 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131608 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 SWNESWSW 5 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131609 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 SENWSWSW 5 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131610 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 SENWSW 5 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131611 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 NESESWSW 7 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M
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41S 30131612 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 SWSENW 7 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131613 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 SESENW 7 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131614 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 SWNWSWNE 7 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131615 ACTV USE ST 2.00 GPM 12/31/1908 SENWSENE 7 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131617 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 NESWSENE 7 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131618 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 NENESW 7 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131619 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 NWNENESW 7 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131620 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 SWSWSW 7 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131622 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 SENWSWNW 8 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131623 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 SWNESWNW 8 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131624 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 NWSWNWNE 18 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131625 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 NENWNE 18 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131626 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 SENWNWSE 18 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 30131627 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 SESWSWSE 18 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M
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41S 30131628 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 NESESE 18 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 152120 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1916 NWSWNW 3 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK SELECT US INVESTMENT CORPORATION

41S 126142 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 SWSESE 5 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 126143 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 NENENE 5 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 126144 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 SESENW 28 14N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 126145 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 SENENE 4 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 126146 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 NENWSW 4 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 126147 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 NWNWSE 4 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 126148 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 SESENW 5 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 126149 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 SWSWNE 32 14N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK M LAND COMPANY LLC

41S 126150 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1932 SESWSW 32 14N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK M LAND COMPANY LLC

41S 126151 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 NENWNE 5 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 126152 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 SWNENE 32 14N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK M LAND COMPANY LLC

41S 126153 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 NWSENW 32 14N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK M LAND COMPANY LLC

41S 126154 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 SWSENW 32 14N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK M LAND COMPANY LLC

41S 126155 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 SWSESW 29 14N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 126160 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 SESENE 32 14N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK M LAND COMPANY LLC

41S 126161 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 SWNWNE 33 14N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 126162 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 NENENW 33 14N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 126163 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 SENESW 28 14N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 126169 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 NWSESE 32 14N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK M LAND COMPANY LLC

41S 126170 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 SWNWSW 32 14N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK M LAND COMPANY LLC

41S 126171 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 SESESE 32 14N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK M LAND COMPANY LLC

41S 126172 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 SWNESW 33 14N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 126173 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 NESWNW 5 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 126175 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1932 NENWSE 28 14N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 115278 ACTV FILED ST 5.00 GPM 06/30/1961 NWNWNW 20 13N 19E FE SP MARCOTT CREEK MCMILLAN TRUST
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41S 126178 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1965 S2NENW 32 14N 19E FE

NENENW 32 14N 19E FE

N2NE 32 14N 19E FE

SI MARCOTT CREEK M LAND COMPANY LLC

41S 126179 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1965 E2E2E2 5 13N 19E FE

N2 4 13N 19E FE

SE 33 14N 19E FE

SI MARCOTT CREEK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 152114 ACTV FILED IR 341.11 GPM 09/19/1904 NESW 28 14N 19E FE UT MARCOTT CREEK SELECT US INVESTMENT CORPORATION

41S 152131 ACTV USE ST  09/19/1904 N2SW 27 14N 19E FE UT MARCOTT CREEK SELECT US INVESTMENT CORPORATION

41S 1394 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1905 SESWSW 8 13N 19E FE UT MARCOTT CREEK SHAMMEL, KARL W

41S 30130574 ACTV USE ST  02/07/1908 W2NW 32 14N 19E FE UT MARCOTT CREEK WICHMAN, ROBERT J & VESTA E TRUST

41S 30131598 ACTV ST  12/31/1908 N2 7 13N 19E FE

SE 6 13N 19E FE

SW 7 13N 19E FE

SESW 6 13N 19E FE

UT MARCOTT CREEK HALL, GARY STEPHEN

HALL, LUETTA M

41S 126165 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 S2SWSE 28 14N 19E FE

S2SESE 28 14N 19E FE

N2NWNW 33 14N 19E FE

N2NENW 33 14N 19E FE

NWSENW 32 14N 19E FE

S2NENW 32 14N 19E FE

S2NWNE 32 14N 19E FE

SWNENE 32 14N 19E FE

NENENE 32 14N 19E FE

UT MARCOTT CREEK M LAND COMPANY LLC

41S 131701 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1960 NWSESW 18 13N 19E FE UT MARCOTT CREEK SHAMMEL, KARL W

41S 140025 ACTV FILED IR 1.14 CFS 08/15/1906 NWNWSE 27 12N 14E JB MARTIN COULEE DOVER, DAVID

DOVER, MICHELE

08/18/2022 Page 315

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 30131226 ACTV USE ST  08/15/1906 NE 27 12N 14E JB

N2SE 27 12N 14E JB

MARTIN COULEE DOVER, DAVID

DOVER, MICHELE

41S 30130805 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 W2SW 23 12N 14E JB

NE 22 12N 14E JB

E2 15 12N 14E JB

MARTIN COULEE WATSON LTD PARTNERSHIP

41S 30131211 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 12/31/1910 SWNWSE 28 12N 14E JB SP MARTIN COULEE HUGHES BROTHERS LLC

41S 30131214 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 12/31/1910 SESWSW 27 12N 14E JB SP MARTIN COULEE HUGHES BROTHERS LLC

41S 30131206 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 10/31/1936 SENWSE 22 12N 14E JB SP MARTIN COULEE HUGHES BROTHERS LLC

41S 30131208 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 10/31/1937 NENESW 27 12N 14E JB SP MARTIN COULEE HUGHES BROTHERS LLC

41S 30131209 ACTV USE DM 35.00 GPM 10/31/1937 NWNESW 27 12N 14E JB SP MARTIN COULEE HUGHES BROTHERS LLC

41S 30131210 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 N2S2 28 12N 14E JB UT MARTIN COULEE HUGHES BROTHERS LLC

41S 30131213 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 S2SE 27 12N 14E JB UT MARTIN COULEE HUGHES BROTHERS LLC

41S 30131215 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 NW 27 12N 14E JB UT MARTIN COULEE HUGHES BROTHERS LLC

41S 148390 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1953 NWNESW 19 15N 10E JB MARTIN SPRING FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 160562 ACTV USE ST  03/01/1954 NWNESW 19 15N 10E JB MARTIN SPRING FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 17771 ACTV USE ST  10/10/1958 SWNWNW 35 18N 17E FE MCCLURE GULCH STONE, BRYANT L

41S 30123450 ACTV FILED ST 5.00 GPM 09/30/1961 NENENE 25 14N 19E FE SP MCDONALD CREEK, SOUTH FORK SCOTT HARRY R & MAXINE M REVOCABLE 
TRUST

41S 10485 ACTV FILED IR 4.28 CFS 09/07/1887 NENWSE 8 17N 12E JB MEADOW CREEK BUSCH, CLAYTON R

BUSCH, JOYCE C

41S 10487 ACTV FILED ST  09/07/1887 S2 8 17N 12E JB

N2 9 17N 12E JB

E2SE 4 17N 12E JB

SW 3 17N 12E JB

MEADOW CREEK BUSCH, CLAYTON R

BUSCH, JOYCE C

41S 10484 ACTV FILED IR 3.26 CFS 04/01/1891 NWSENW 9 17N 12E JB MEADOW CREEK BUSCH, CLAYTON R

BUSCH, JOYCE C
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41S 10486 ACTV FILED ST  04/01/1891 N2 9 17N 12E JB

E2SE 4 17N 12E JB

SW 3 17N 12E JB

MEADOW CREEK BUSCH, CLAYTON R

BUSCH, JOYCE C

41S 13409 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 08/07/1896 SWNENE 18 17N 12E JB MEADOW CREEK TURECK AG LLC

41S 13407 ACTV FILED ST  01/13/1897 N2SW 18 17N 12E JB

SESENW 18 17N 12E JB

W2SWNE 18 17N 12E JB

NESWNE 18 17N 12E JB

S2NENE 18 17N 12E JB

NENENE 18 17N 12E JB

MEADOW CREEK TURECK AG LLC

41S 139685 ACTV FILED ST  06/01/1900 NE 25 17N 11E JB

E2SE 24 17N 11E JB

MEADOW CREEK TURECK AG LLC

41S 101863 ACTV FILED ST  10/15/1904 SWSW 30 12N 17E FE

SESW 30 12N 17E FE

NWNW 31 12N 17E FE

NESW 30 12N 17E FE

MEADOW CREEK BERGUM, JANELLE L

41S 48872 ACTV FILED IR 1.52 CFS 04/10/1907 NWNWNW 4 11N 16E FE MEADOW CREEK ALLEN, DEMORISE E

ALLEN, FRANCES M

BREWINGTON, GARY G

41S 167936 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 NE 3 17N 12E JB MEADOW CREEK SOLOMON, DUSTIN J

SOLOMON, TONYA D

41S 30125055 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 N2S2SE 35 18N 12E JB

S2N2SE 35 18N 12E JB

MEADOW CREEK LEMOND, JANNA K

URICK, JACKIE K

41S 128224 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1909 N2NWSE 36 18N 12E JB MEADOW CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 128230 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1909 SESE 25 18N 12E JB MEADOW CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 134398 ACTV USE ST  01/04/1936 NWSE 31 12N 16E FE MEADOW CREEK GAUGLER LAND LLC
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41S 30106001 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 SESWSE 34 12N 16E FE

W2NE 3 11N 16E FE

E2NW 3 11N 16E FE

MEADOW CREEK BRIGGS, JENNIFER S

BRIGGS, RONALD A

BRIGGS, STEPHEN C

BRIGGS, SUSAN M

41S 47867 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1950 NWSESE 13 17N 11E JB MEADOW CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 21549 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1951 SENWNE 36 17N 11E JB MEADOW CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 44743 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1964 SESENW 2 17N 17E FE MEADOW CREEK WICKENS, ROBERT G

WICKENS, SHARON J

41S 126225 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1965 NESENW 4 11N 16E FE MEADOW CREEK ALLEN, DEMORISE E

ALLEN, FRANCES M

41S 1358 WDRN IR MEADOW CREEK BRIGGS, JENNIFER S

BRIGGS, RONALD A

BRIGGS, STEPHEN C

BRIGGS, SUSAN M

41S 216173 ACTV USE ST  N2 4 11N 16E FE

N2NWSW 3 11N 16E FE

MEADOW CREEK ALLEN, DEMORISE E

ALLEN, FRANCES M

41S 146465 ACTV FILED IR 1.25 CFS 06/02/1889 SESWNW 34 12N 16E FE SP MEADOW CREEK MEADOW CREEK RANCH INC

41S 17707 ACTV FILED ST 26.93 GPM 10/21/1899 NENESE 1 16N 11E JB SP MEADOW CREEK NORSKOG, KELLY

41S 101862 ACTV FILED ST  12/10/1900 NESWNE 31 12N 17E FE SP MEADOW CREEK BERGUM, JANELLE L

41S 101864 ACTV FILED ST  11/30/1903 SWNENW 31 12N 17E FE SP MEADOW CREEK BERGUM, JANELLE L

41S 101856 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 12/31/1903 SWNESW 30 12N 17E FE SP MEADOW CREEK BERGUM, JANELLE L

41S 101861 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1903 SWNESW 30 12N 17E FE SP MEADOW CREEK BERGUM, JANELLE L

41S 10489 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 SESESW 8 17N 12E JB SP MEADOW CREEK BUSCH, CLAYTON R

BUSCH, JOYCE C

41S 10490 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 NESENW 8 17N 12E JB SP MEADOW CREEK BUSCH, CLAYTON R

BUSCH, JOYCE C
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41S 44744 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1922 SESENW 10 17N 17E FE SP MEADOW CREEK WICKENS, ROBERT G

WICKENS, SHARON J

41S 112279 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1930 NENESW 36 12N 16E FE SP MEADOW CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 104424 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1941 SESWNE 35 18N 17E FE SP MEADOW CREEK STONE, BRYANT L

41S 104425 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1941 SESWNE 35 18N 17E FE SP MEADOW CREEK STONE, BRYANT L

41S 216174 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 06/30/1943 SESWNE 4 11N 16E FE SP MEADOW CREEK ALLEN, DEMORISE E

ALLEN, FRANCES M

41S 216175 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1943 SESWNE 4 11N 16E FE SP MEADOW CREEK ALLEN, DEMORISE E

ALLEN, FRANCES M

41S 167935 ACTV USE ST  12/16/1952 SESENW 10 17N 12E JB SP MEADOW CREEK URICK, OLIVER J

URICK, STEVE

41S 21550 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1953 NENESE 36 17N 11E JB SP MEADOW CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 19326 ACTV USE DM 3.00 GPM 09/19/1968 NESESE 36 18N 17E FE SP MEADOW CREEK BIRDWELL, JASON W

41S 30131575 ACTV FILED ST 5.00 GPM 11/06/1969 S2SESW 20 18N 13E FE SP MEADOW CREEK WINTER, CRYSTAL B

WINTER, DOUGLAS O

41S 139684 ACTV USE IR  04/01/1885 N2 17 17N 12E JB SI MEADOW CREEK TURECK AG LLC

41S 101857 ACTV USE IR  06/15/1892 S2 35 12N 16E FE

N2 2 11N 16E FE

SI MEADOW CREEK BERGUM, JANELLE L

LUTHER, RAYMOND A

41S 101859 ACTV FILED IR  06/15/1892 N2SE 35 12N 16E FE SI MEADOW CREEK BERGUM, JANELLE L

41S 104315 ACTV USE IR  08/07/1896 18 17N 12E JB SI MEADOW CREEK TURECK AG LLC

41S 101859 ACTV FILED IR  06/15/1892 SWSWNE 35 12N 16E FE

S2SENW 35 12N 16E FE

NESW 35 12N 16E FE

UT MEADOW CREEK BERGUM, JANELLE L

41S 10552 ACTV FILED ST  06/01/1900 SWSWNE 25 17N 11E JB UT MEADOW CREEK HILLS RANCH

41S 139442 ACTV FILED MN 2.50 CFS 09/09/1901 SWSWNE 6 17N 18E FE UT MEADOW CREEK BOYD CREEK PROPERTIES LLC

CR KENDALL CORPORATION

08/18/2022 Page 319

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 1444 ACTV FILED ST  06/05/1905 SENENW 10 11N 16E FE UT MEADOW CREEK BRIGGS, JENNIFER S

BRIGGS, RONALD A

BRIGGS, STEPHEN C

BRIGGS, SUSAN M

41S 10488 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 NE 9 17N 12E JB

SESESE 4 17N 12E JB

SW 3 17N 12E JB

UT MEADOW CREEK BUSCH, CLAYTON R

BUSCH, JOYCE C

41S 30131146 ACTV USE ST  09/13/1922 SWNENE 29 12N 17E FE

NWSENE 29 12N 17E FE

UT MEADOW CREEK HURST, DUNCAN

THIES, DARYL

41S 1443 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 SWNWNW 10 11N 16E FE UT MEADOW CREEK BRIGGS, JENNIFER S

BRIGGS, RONALD A

BRIGGS, STEPHEN C

BRIGGS, SUSAN M

41S 104422 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 W2SE 35 18N 17E FE

NENESW 35 18N 17E FE

UT MEADOW CREEK MCCROSKEY, JAMES W

MCCROSKEY, ROBIN R

41S 104423 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 W2NE 35 18N 17E FE

N2SW 35 18N 17E FE

N2SE 34 18N 17E FE

UT MEADOW CREEK MCCROSKEY, JAMES W

MCCROSKEY, ROBIN R

STONE, BRYANT L

41S 131736 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 SENESW 1 11N 16E FE UT MEADOW CREEK ABEGGLEN, THERESA

41S 1442 ACTV USE ST  11/21/1947 NWSWSE 4 11N 16E FE UT MEADOW CREEK BRIGGS, JENNIFER S

BRIGGS, RONALD A

BRIGGS, STEPHEN C

BRIGGS, SUSAN M

41S 1446 ACTV USE ST  11/21/1947 SWNWNW 11 11N 16E FE UT MEADOW CREEK BRIGGS, JENNIFER S

BRIGGS, RONALD A

BRIGGS, STEPHEN C

BRIGGS, SUSAN M
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41S 1448 ACTV USE ST  11/21/1947 NWNENW 11 11N 16E FE UT MEADOW CREEK BRIGGS, JENNIFER S

BRIGGS, RONALD A

BRIGGS, STEPHEN C

BRIGGS, SUSAN M

41S 146466 ACTV USE IR  08/15/1951 N2NWSW 34 12N 16E FE UT MEADOW CREEK MEADOW CREEK RANCH INC

41S 21548 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1951 NWNWNW 36 17N 11E JB UT MEADOW CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 21551 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1951 NWNWSW 31 17N 12E JB UT MEADOW CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 47864 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1951 NWNWSW 24 17N 11E JB UT MEADOW CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 47866 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1952 NENWNW 24 17N 11E JB UT MEADOW CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 3342 ACTV USE IR 2.27 CFS 09/12/1972 S2S2N2 30 17N 12E JB UT MEADOW CREEK HUBER, ALYCE M

HUBER, GERALD

41S 1359 WDRN IR UT MEADOW CREEK BRIGGS, JENNIFER S

BRIGGS, RONALD A

BRIGGS, STEPHEN C

BRIGGS, SUSAN M

41S 1361 WDRN IR UT MEADOW CREEK BRIGGS, JENNIFER S

BRIGGS, RONALD A

BRIGGS, STEPHEN C

BRIGGS, SUSAN M

41S 152118 ACTV FILED IR 4.36 CFS 09/03/1883 SWNWSW 35 14N 19E FE MIDDLE FORK SELECT US INVESTMENT CORPORATION

41S 152111 ACTV FILED FP 40.00 GPM 12/03/1883 W2 2 13N 19E FE

27 14N 19E FE

E2NE 34 14N 19E FE

W2 35 14N 19E FE

10 13N 19E FE

MIDDLE FORK SELECT US INVESTMENT CORPORATION
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41S 152125 ACTV FILED ST  12/03/1883 W2 35 14N 19E FE

10 13N 19E FE

W2 2 13N 19E FE

E2NE 34 14N 19E FE

SESE 3 13N 19E FE

E2 27 14N 19E FE

MIDDLE FORK SELECT US INVESTMENT CORPORATION

41S 152110 ACTV FILED AS 2.50 CFS 05/15/1884 E2 27 14N 19E FE MIDDLE FORK SELECT US INVESTMENT CORPORATION

41S 152119 ACTV FILED IR 5.65 CFS 05/15/1884 NWSENW 2 13N 19E FE MIDDLE FORK SELECT US INVESTMENT CORPORATION

41S 152126 ACTV FILED ST  05/15/1884 W2 35 14N 19E FE

10 13N 19E FE

SESE 3 13N 19E FE

W2 2 13N 19E FE

E2NE 34 14N 19E FE

E2 27 14N 19E FE

MIDDLE FORK SELECT US INVESTMENT CORPORATION

41S 152129 ACTV FILED ST  11/10/1892 W2 35 14N 19E FE

10 13N 19E FE

SESE 3 13N 19E FE

W2 2 13N 19E FE

E2NE 34 14N 19E FE

E2 27 14N 19E FE

MIDDLE FORK SELECT US INVESTMENT CORPORATION

41S 152116 ACTV FILED IR 5.12 CFS 11/15/1892 SESWSW 35 14N 19E FE MIDDLE FORK SELECT US INVESTMENT CORPORATION

41S 152127 ACTV FILED ST  11/15/1892 W2 35 14N 19E FE

10 13N 19E FE

SESE 3 13N 19E FE

W2 2 13N 19E FE

E2 27 14N 19E FE

E2NE 34 14N 19E FE

MIDDLE FORK SELECT US INVESTMENT CORPORATION
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41S 152128 ACTV FILED ST  01/13/1899 W2 35 14N 19E FE

10 13N 19E FE

SESE 3 13N 19E FE

E2NE 34 14N 19E FE

E2 27 14N 19E FE

W2 2 13N 19E FE

MIDDLE FORK SELECT US INVESTMENT CORPORATION

41S 152113 ACTV FILED IR 408.43 GPM 01/15/1899 NWSWSW 2 13N 19E FE MIDDLE FORK SELECT US INVESTMENT CORPORATION

41S 119044 ACTV FILED ST  04/18/1906 20 13N 19E FE MIDDLE FORK EAST FORK HOLDINGS LLC

41S 119055 ACTV FILED IR 340.00 GPM 04/18/1906 SWNWSE 20 13N 19E FE MIDDLE FORK EAST FORK HOLDINGS LLC

41S 128258 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1930 N2 16 13N 19E FE MIDDLE FORK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30107236 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 W2NENE 27 14N 19E FE

W2SESE 22 14N 19E FE

SESWSE 22 14N 19E FE

MIDDLE FORK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 139359 ACTV USE ST  04/30/1950 E2 22 14N 19E FE MIDDLE FORK WILLIAMS, BETTY ANN

WILLIAMS, BURL D

WILLIAMS, CHRISTIE

WILLIAMS, JOHN H

41S 139355 ACTV USE IR 1.34 CFS 07/31/1955 SENESE 22 14N 19E FE

SWSENE 22 14N 19E FE

NWSENE 22 14N 19E FE

MIDDLE FORK WILLIAMS, BETTY ANN

WILLIAMS, BURL D

WILLIAMS, CHRISTIE

WILLIAMS, JOHN H

41S 115279 ACTV FILED ST 8.00 GPM 06/30/1904 SENWSE 19 13N 19E FE SP MIDDLE FORK MCMILLAN TRUST

41S 115280 ACTV FILED ST 7.00 GPM 06/30/1904 SESENW 19 13N 19E FE SP MIDDLE FORK MCMILLAN TRUST

41S 115281 ACTV FILED ST 15.00 GPM 06/30/1904 NWSWNE 19 13N 19E FE SP MIDDLE FORK MCMILLAN TRUST

41S 115274 ACTV FILED ST 2.00 GPM 12/31/1911 NWNWSE 29 13N 19E FE SP MIDDLE FORK MCMILLAN TRUST

41S 152121 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1918 SWSW 3 13N 19E FE SP MIDDLE FORK SELECT US INVESTMENT CORPORATION

41S 115277 ACTV FILED ST 3.00 GPM 04/05/1919 28 13N 19E FE SP MIDDLE FORK MCMILLAN TRUST
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41S 152122 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1920 E2NE 9 13N 19E FE SP MIDDLE FORK SELECT US INVESTMENT CORPORATION

41S 138163 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 NENWNE 30 13N 19E FE SP MIDDLE FORK HARMON, EDNA M REVOCABLE TRUST

HARMON, JANE E

HARMON, RODNEY D

41S 135308 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1944 NENWNE 15 13N 19E FE SP MIDDLE FORK ROSEBUSH, MARK S

ROSEBUSH, MARY A

41S 139359 ACTV USE ST  04/30/1950 E2 27 14N 19E FE SP MIDDLE FORK WILLIAMS, BETTY ANN

WILLIAMS, BURL D

WILLIAMS, CHRISTIE

WILLIAMS, JOHN H

41S 119037 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1952 NESWSE 20 13N 19E FE SP MIDDLE FORK EAST FORK HOLDINGS LLC

41S 119042 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1952 NWSENE 29 13N 19E FE SP MIDDLE FORK EAST FORK HOLDINGS LLC

41S 152117 ACTV FILED IR 1.71 CFS 12/02/1892 NESENE 28 14N 19E FE UT MIDDLE FORK SELECT US INVESTMENT CORPORATION

41S 152130 ACTV FILED ST  12/02/1892 N2 27 14N 19E FE UT MIDDLE FORK SELECT US INVESTMENT CORPORATION

41S 152115 ACTV FILED IR 4.00 CFS 03/31/1905 NE 3 13N 19E FE UT MIDDLE FORK SELECT US INVESTMENT CORPORATION

41S 152132 ACTV FILED ST  03/31/1905 NWNE 3 13N 19E FE

SE 34 14N 19E FE

UT MIDDLE FORK SELECT US INVESTMENT CORPORATION

41S 21698 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1910 NWNESE 16 13N 19E FE UT MIDDLE FORK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 128241 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1910 SW 16 13N 19E FE UT MIDDLE FORK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 115275 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1911 SWNWSE 29 13N 19E FE UT MIDDLE FORK MCMILLAN TRUST

41S 115273 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1916 NWNENE 30 13N 19E FE UT MIDDLE FORK MCMILLAN TRUST

41S 152124 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 NESENW 27 14N 19E FE

SENENW 27 14N 19E FE

UT MIDDLE FORK SELECT US INVESTMENT CORPORATION

41S 30107235 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 NENE 28 14N 19E FE UT MIDDLE FORK J & C MOODIE PROPERTIES LLC

41S 135391 ACTV USE ST  04/21/1891 W2NE 9 14N 18E FE

N2SE 9 14N 18E FE

MILL CREEK PATTERSON, EVELYN

PATTERSON, N D
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41S 115288 ACTV FILED IR 85.00 GPM 03/15/1903 SESWSW 14 14N 18E FE MILL CREEK RICKL LAND LLC

41S 115287 ACTV USE ST  06/19/1946 SESWSW 14 14N 18E FE MILL CREEK RICKL LAND LLC

41S 135497 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1950 NWSWNW 15 14N 18E FE MILL CREEK ANDERSON, MARIE

GAUER, DALE

GAUER, GLENN

GAUER, MARTIN

GAUER, ROGER

KORST, BETH A

41S 30118756 ACTV USE ST  07/09/1956 NENE 16 14N 18E FE MILL CREEK GANS FAMILY CABIN LLC

41S 139589 ACTV USE ST  03/31/1951 NWNENW 15 14N 18E FE UT MILL CREEK MARR, RAYMOND

41S 135496 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1960 NENWSW 15 14N 18E FE UT MILL CREEK ANDERSON, MARIE

GAUER, DALE

GAUER, GLENN

GAUER, MARTIN

GAUER, ROGER

KORST, BETH A

RICKL LAND LLC

RICKL, PAUL

41S 101867 ACTV FILED ST  04/09/1892 E2E2 6 11N 17E FE MILLS COULEE LUTHER, RAYMOND A

41S 101867 ACTV FILED ST  04/09/1892 W2E2 6 11N 17E FE UT MILLS COULEE LUTHER, RAYMOND A

41S 132881 ACTV FILED IR 1.82 CFS 07/27/1903 SESENW 7 11N 17E FE UT MILLS COULEE VOLF, CHRISTINE A

VOLF, JEFFREY T

41S 132878 ACTV FILED ST  09/15/1943 SWNE 7 11N 17E FE UT MILLS COULEE VOLF, CHRISTINE A

VOLF, JEFFREY T

41S 132883 ACTV USE IR 202.00 GPM 12/31/1965 SENESE 12 11N 16E FE UT MILLS COULEE VOLF, CHRISTINE A

VOLF, JEFFREY T
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41S 170979 ACTV USE ST  10/20/1920 SE 5 16N 19E FE SP MILLS CREEK KOLAR, PHILLIP I

41S 128240 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1880 N2N2NE 16 18N 17E FE MING COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 170988 ACTV FILED ST  04/30/1893 S2 9 18N 17E FE

E2 8 18N 17E FE

15 18N 17E FE

MING COULEE BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

HUNNEWELL, ROGER

41S 30144396 ACTV USE ST  07/09/1895 NWNE 3 18N 16E FE

NENW 3 18N 16E FE

SWSE 34 19N 16E FE

SESW 34 19N 16E FE

MING COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 30130688 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 NW 8 18N 17E FE

NENE 7 18N 17E FE

S2 6 18N 17E FE

NE 1 18N 16E FE

N2S2 2 18N 16E FE

MING COULEE DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 170989 ACTV USE ST  04/30/1893 SESWSE 9 18N 17E FE SP MING COULEE HUNNEWELL, ROGER

41S 140069 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 GPM 08/17/1912 SESWNW 15 18N 17E FE SP MING COULEE BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

41S 140070 ACTV USE ST  08/17/1912 SESWNW 15 18N 17E FE SP MING COULEE BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

41S 170986 ACTV FILED IR 220.00 GPM 08/17/1912 SESWNW 15 18N 17E FE SP MING COULEE BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

41S 102009 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 SWSWNW 14 18N 17E FE SP MING COULEE SNAPP-HAAS LLC

41S 102010 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 NWSWNW 14 18N 17E FE SP MING COULEE SNAPP-HAAS LLC

41S 135255 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1939 SESENW 1 18N 16E FE SP MING COULEE DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 30111985 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1901 14 18N 17E FE UT MING COULEE SNAPP-HAAS LLC
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41S 170987 ACTV USE ST  08/17/1912 N2SW 9 18N 17E FE

SWSW 10 18N 17E FE

UT MING COULEE HUNNEWELL, ROGER

41S 102004 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 SENWNW 14 18N 17E FE UT MING COULEE SNAPP-HAAS LLC

41S 102011 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 SESWSW 11 18N 17E FE UT MING COULEE SNAPP-HAAS LLC

41S 102012 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 NWSWNW 23 18N 17E FE UT MING COULEE SNAPP-HAAS LLC

41S 126207 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 SWNWNE 17 18N 17E FE UT MING COULEE PICCO, MAUREEN R

SNAPP, DIANE B

SNAPP, PATRICIA L

41S 140383 ACTV USE ST  03/16/1943 NWNESE 9 18N 17E FE UT MING COULEE BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 135260 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 SESENW 7 18N 17E FE UT MING COULEE DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 135259 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 NENENE 8 18N 17E FE UT MING COULEE DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 170992 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1953 SWNENW 22 18N 17E FE UT MING COULEE BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

41S 47805 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1961 NENESW 16 18N 17E FE UT MING COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 131694 ACTV USE ST  11/30/1961 SWSWSW 5 18N 17E FE UT MING COULEE WICKENS SALT CREEK RANCH LLC

41S 170990 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1962 NESESW 10 18N 17E FE UT MING COULEE HUNNEWELL, ROGER

41S 131691 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1963 SENESE 7 18N 17E FE UT MING COULEE WICKENS SALT CREEK RANCH LLC

41S 131692 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1963 SENESE 12 18N 16E FE UT MING COULEE BLEE, JEANNE

WESTPHAL, ANNE

WICKENS SALT CREEK RANCH LLC
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41S 30144403 ACTV USE ST  09/03/1919 NWNW 3 13N 11E JB

N2NWSW 3 13N 11E JB

SENWSW 3 13N 11E JB

E2SWSW 3 13N 11E JB

W2SWNW 3 13N 11E JB

N2NESE 10 13N 11E JB

S2NENW 10 13N 11E JB

E2NWNW 10 13N 11E JB

NESENW 10 13N 11E JB

S2SENE 10 13N 11E JB

N2SWNE 10 13N 11E JB

SESWNE 10 13N 11E JB

SWNESW 11 13N 11E JB

NWNWSW 11 13N 11E JB

S2NWSW 11 13N 11E JB

N2SESW 11 13N 11E JB

S2SESE 11 13N 11E JB

N2SWSE 11 13N 11E JB

SESWSE 11 13N 11E JB

S2SWSW 12 13N 11E JB

SENE 13 13N 11E JB

N2NENW 13 13N 11E JB

SENENW 13 13N 11E JB

NENWNW 13 13N 11E JB

SWNWNE 13 13N 11E JB

N2SWNE 13 13N 11E JB

MISSOURI COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 57140 ACTV USE ST 26.93 GPM 06/01/1900 S2S2SW 33 14N 11E JB SP MISSOURI COULEE USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)
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41S 30144229 ACTV USE ST 1.73 GPM 03/13/1919 SENENW 13 13N 11E JB

SWNWNE 13 13N 11E JB

SP MISSOURI COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 33048 ACTV FILED WI 60.00 GPM 05/15/1953 NESWNW 9 13N 11E JB SP MISSOURI COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 57104 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 06/01/1900 SESESW 16 14N 11E JB MITCHELL SPRING USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 148359 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1883 E2E2NW 21 17N 18E FE

SWNE 21 17N 18E FE

E2NESW 21 17N 18E FE

MOCCASIN CREEK AMUNDSON, MARIANN J

DEMERS, SUZANNE M

DEY, KATHRYN L

REVENAUGH, LINDA L

TRUTNA, JUDITH A

VOGL, DEBORAH L

VOGL, JERRY A

VOGL, LOUISE M

41S 30130552 ACTV USE ST  12/12/1888 E2SE 16 17N 18E FE MOCCASIN CREEK GILPATRICK, TERI D

41S 104369 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1918 W2NENE 29 17N 18E FE

SESE 20 17N 18E FE

MOCCASIN CREEK T DIAMOND RANCH INC

41S 27950 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 21 17N 18E FE MOCCASIN CREEK SRAMEK, CHRISTOPHER J

SRAMEK, JOHN T

SRAMEK, KARRIE A

41S 19348 ACTV FILED ST  04/07/1890 NENENE 17 17N 18E FE SP MOCCASIN CREEK HASSLER, JEAN E

41S 21654 ACTV USE ST  04/07/1890 SENWNW 16 17N 18E FE SP MOCCASIN CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 19346 ACTV USE ST  07/16/1896 SWNWNE 17 17N 18E FE SP MOCCASIN CREEK HASSLER, JEAN E

41S 19347 ACTV USE ST  07/16/1896 SENWNE 17 17N 18E FE SP MOCCASIN CREEK HASSLER, JEAN E
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41S 148353 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1900 NWNWSE 17 17N 18E FE SP MOCCASIN CREEK AMUNDSON, MARIANN J

DEMERS, SUZANNE M

DEY, KATHRYN L

REVENAUGH, LINDA L

TRUTNA, JUDITH A

VOGL, DEBORAH L

VOGL, JERRY A

VOGL, LOUISE M

41S 148361 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1900 NWNWSE 17 17N 18E FE SP MOCCASIN CREEK AMUNDSON, MARIANN J

DEMERS, SUZANNE M

DEY, KATHRYN L

REVENAUGH, LINDA L

TRUTNA, JUDITH A

VOGL, DEBORAH L

VOGL, JERRY A

VOGL, LOUISE M

41S 22828 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1920 NWSWSE 28 17N 18E FE SP MOCCASIN CREEK RANCH INVESTMENTS PARTNERSHIP

41S 22829 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1920 NENENW 33 17N 18E FE SP MOCCASIN CREEK RANCH INVESTMENTS PARTNERSHIP

41S 22830 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1920 NESWNW 33 17N 18E FE SP MOCCASIN CREEK RANCH INVESTMENTS PARTNERSHIP

41S 27951 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 SENENE 21 17N 18E FE SP MOCCASIN CREEK SRAMEK, CHRISTOPHER J

SRAMEK, JOHN T

SRAMEK, KARRIE A
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41S 148351 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1883 SESENE 17 17N 18E FE UT MOCCASIN CREEK AMUNDSON, MARIANN J

DEMERS, SUZANNE M

DEY, KATHRYN L

REVENAUGH, LINDA L

TRUTNA, JUDITH A

VOGL, DEBORAH L

VOGL, JERRY A

VOGL, LOUISE M

41S 148352 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1883 E2 17 17N 18E FE

SW 16 17N 18E FE

UT MOCCASIN CREEK AMUNDSON, MARIANN J

DEMERS, SUZANNE M

DEY, KATHRYN L

REVENAUGH, LINDA L

TRUTNA, JUDITH A

VOGL, DEBORAH L

VOGL, JERRY A

VOGL, LOUISE M

41S 148360 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1883 SW 16 17N 18E FE

NENW 21 17N 18E FE

UT MOCCASIN CREEK AMUNDSON, MARIANN J

DEMERS, SUZANNE M

DEY, KATHRYN L

REVENAUGH, LINDA L

TRUTNA, JUDITH A

VOGL, DEBORAH L

VOGL, JERRY A

VOGL, LOUISE M
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41S 148364 ACTV FILED IR 2.65 CFS 06/01/1900 SWSWNW 16 17N 18E FE UT MOCCASIN CREEK AMUNDSON, MARIANN J

DEMERS, SUZANNE M

DEY, KATHRYN L

REVENAUGH, LINDA L

TRUTNA, JUDITH A

VOGL, DEBORAH L

VOGL, JERRY A

VOGL, LOUISE M

41S 148363 ACTV FILED IR 1.02 CFS 09/01/1901 NWNENE 20 17N 18E FE UT MOCCASIN CREEK AMUNDSON, MARIANN J

DEMERS, SUZANNE M

DEY, KATHRYN L

REVENAUGH, LINDA L

TRUTNA, JUDITH A

VOGL, DEBORAH L

VOGL, JERRY A

VOGL, LOUISE M

41S 27953 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 NENWNE 28 17N 18E FE UT MOCCASIN CREEK SRAMEK, CHRISTOPHER J

SRAMEK, JOHN T

SRAMEK, KARRIE A

41S 148357 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 SWSWNE 20 17N 18E FE UT MOCCASIN CREEK AMUNDSON, MARIANN J

DEMERS, SUZANNE M

DEY, KATHRYN L

REVENAUGH, LINDA L

TRUTNA, JUDITH A

VOGL, DEBORAH L

VOGL, JERRY A

VOGL, LOUISE M
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41S 148358 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 SWNWSE 17 17N 18E FE UT MOCCASIN CREEK AMUNDSON, MARIANN J

DEMERS, SUZANNE M

DEY, KATHRYN L

REVENAUGH, LINDA L

TRUTNA, JUDITH A

VOGL, DEBORAH L

VOGL, JERRY A

VOGL, LOUISE M

41S 27952 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1952 NWNWNW 27 17N 18E FE UT MOCCASIN CREEK SRAMEK, CHRISTOPHER J

SRAMEK, JOHN T

SRAMEK, KARRIE A

41S 27958 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1956 NWSWNW 22 17N 18E FE UT MOCCASIN CREEK SRAMEK, CHRISTOPHER J

SRAMEK, JOHN T

SRAMEK, KARRIE A

41S 27955 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1958 SENENE 21 17N 18E FE UT MOCCASIN CREEK SRAMEK, CHRISTOPHER J

SRAMEK, JOHN T

SRAMEK, KARRIE A

41S 30144404 ACTV USE ST  10/19/1931 SWSW 27 14N 11E JB MOOSE COULEE MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 135493 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 NESWSW 8 19N 15E FE MOSSEY COULEE DOSE, CHRISTINE

DOSE, GENE D

41S 117519 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 E2SE 8 19N 15E FE

S2S2 9 19N 15E FE

N2 15 19N 15E FE

MOSSEY COULEE GERER, EUGENE M TRUST

GERER, MARLENE M TRUST

41S 30105021 ACTV USE ST  11/01/1944 S2NW 14 19N 15E FE

N2N2SE 14 19N 15E FE

MOSSEY COULEE GERER, DARRELL

GERER, TOVA

41S 122896 ACTV USE ST  03/01/1948 N2SW 13 19N 15E FE MOSSEY COULEE ROE, GROVER H

ROE, LOIS E
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41S 126784 ACTV USE ST  03/10/1948 SE 13 19N 15E FE MOSSEY COULEE THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

41S 121673 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 SWNENW 16 19N 15E FE UT MOSSEY COULEE GERER, EUGENE M TRUST

GERER, MARLENE M TRUST

41S 135491 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 SWSWSE 8 19N 15E FE UT MOSSEY COULEE DOSE, CHRISTINE

DOSE, GENE D

41S 131711 ACTV FILED IR 4.55 CFS 09/01/1888 SESESW 35 13N 15E FE MUD CREEK HORAN, DANIEL J

HORAN, LEO J

41S 30111755 ACTV USE ST  05/24/1890 N2SE 21 12N 15E JB

SENE 21 12N 15E JB

NW 22 12N 15E JB

W2SE 15 12N 15E JB

E2SW 15 12N 15E JB

SWNE 15 12N 15E FE

NENE 15 12N 15E FE

SESE 10 12N 15E FE

NWSW 11 12N 15E FE

W2NW 11 12N 15E FE

MUD CREEK B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 30111655 ACTV USE ST  07/05/1890 N2NE 2 12N 15E FE

SWNE 2 12N 15E FE

SENW 2 12N 15E JB

NESW 2 12N 15E FE

SESW 2 12N 15E FE

SWSW 2 12N 15E FE

MUD CREEK PETERSON, JAMES E

PETERSON, LORRAINE H

41S 113164 ACTV USE IR  06/01/1952 SENENE 29 12N 15E JB MUD CREEK WILDSCHUTZ, ALICE B INC

41S 113174 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1952 SENENE 29 12N 15E JB MUD CREEK WILDSCHUTZ, ALICE B INC
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41S 30111658 ACTV USE ST  05/24/1890 W2SWNW 22 12N 15E JB

E2SENE 21 12N 15E JB

SP MUD CREEK B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 30111669 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 08/16/1906 NWSW 27 12N 15E JB SP MUD CREEK B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 30111656 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 03/29/1935 NENENE 16 12N 15E JB SP MUD CREEK B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 166804 ACTV USE ST 10.50 GPM 12/31/1942 SENWSW 35 12N 14E JB SP MUD CREEK FLUGGE, DANIEL

41S 101921 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 06/30/1950 SESESW 15 12N 15E JB SP MUD CREEK B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 42901 ACTV USE ST  05/26/1951 SWSWNE 30 12N 15E JB SP MUD CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 47838 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 05/26/1951 36 12N 14E JB SP MUD CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 47839 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 05/26/1951 36 12N 14E JB SP MUD CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 113169 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1952 NWNWNW 28 12N 15E JB SP MUD CREEK WILDSCHUTZ, ALICE B INC

41S 113170 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1952 SWNENE 31 12N 15E JB SP MUD CREEK WILDSCHUTZ, ALICE B INC

41S 113175 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 06/01/1952 SWSENE 29 12N 15E JB SP MUD CREEK WILDSCHUTZ, ALICE B INC

41S 113177 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1952 SWNENE 2 11N 14E JB SP MUD CREEK WILDSCHUTZ, ALICE B INC

41S 113178 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1952 NWSWNE 1 11N 14E JB SP MUD CREEK WILDSCHUTZ, ALICE B INC

41S 113179 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1952 NWNWSE 35 12N 14E JB SP MUD CREEK WILDSCHUTZ, ALICE B INC

41S 101911 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 06/30/1954 NWNENW 28 12N 15E JB SP MUD CREEK B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 101914 ACTV USE ST 40.00 GPM 04/30/1960 SESWNW 22 12N 15E JB SP MUD CREEK B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 101918 ACTV USE ST 8.00 GPM 05/31/1960 NWNESE 17 12N 15E JB SP MUD CREEK B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 101919 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 08/31/1961 NENWNE 17 12N 15E JB SP MUD CREEK B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 30120806 ACTV USE ST  07/27/1891 W2W2 27 12N 15E JB

E2NW 27 12N 15E JB

NESW 27 12N 15E JB

SW 22 12N 15E JB

SENW 22 12N 15E JB

UT MUD CREEK B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 30111668 ACTV USE ST  08/16/1906 N2 17 12N 15E JB

N2SE 17 12N 15E JB

UT MUD CREEK B & H RANCH COMPANY
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41S 128204 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1930 SWSE 25 12N 14E JB UT MUD CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 47857 ACTV USE ST  07/15/1935 SWNENW 16 12N 15E JB UT MUD CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 47858 ACTV USE ST  08/15/1935 NWNESW 16 12N 15E JB UT MUD CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 47859 ACTV USE ST  09/15/1935 SWSESW 16 12N 15E JB UT MUD CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 101924 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1940 SESESE 9 12N 15E FE UT MUD CREEK B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 135354 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1942 NENWNE 11 12N 15E FE UT MUD CREEK BIEHL, DEBORAH L

BIEHL, KENNETH F

41S 166803 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1943 SWSESW 25 12N 14E JB UT MUD CREEK FLUGGE, DANIEL

41S 44757 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 N2 7 11N 15E JB

SESE 6 11N 15E JB

5 11N 15E JB

UT MUD CREEK MCDONALD, CODY BILL

SAYLOR, J ROGER

41S 44737 ACTV USE IR 100.00 GPM 06/30/1946 NWSWNE 5 11N 15E JB UT MUD CREEK SAYLOR, J ROGER

41S 101920 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1948 NESWNE 16 12N 15E JB UT MUD CREEK B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 113165 ACTV USE IR  06/01/1952 SWSENE 30 12N 15E JB UT MUD CREEK WILDSCHUTZ, ALICE B INC

41S 113167 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1952 SWSENE 30 12N 15E JB UT MUD CREEK WILDSCHUTZ, ALICE B INC

41S 113168 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1952 NESESW 29 12N 15E JB UT MUD CREEK WILDSCHUTZ, ALICE B INC

41S 113180 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1952 SWNESE 25 12N 14E JB UT MUD CREEK WILDSCHUTZ, ALICE B INC

41S 101995 ACTV USE ST  07/24/1957 SESESE 9 12N 15E FE UT MUD CREEK B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 101996 ACTV USE ST  08/02/1962 SESWNE 10 12N 15E FE UT MUD CREEK B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 30111680 ACTV USE ST  04/21/1910 E2NENW 28 12N 15E JB MUD CREEK, EAST FORK B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 44751 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1948 SENWNE 32 12N 15E JB MUD CREEK, EAST FORK SAYLOR, J ROGER

41S 113171 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1952 NENESW 28 12N 15E JB MUD CREEK, EAST FORK WILDSCHUTZ, ALICE B INC

41S 113172 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1952 SWSWSW 28 12N 15E JB MUD CREEK, EAST FORK WILDSCHUTZ, ALICE B INC

41S 113176 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1952 NESWNW 6 11N 15E JB MUD CREEK, EAST FORK WILDSCHUTZ, ALICE B INC

41S 101910 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1954 N2NESW 28 12N 15E JB MUD CREEK, EAST FORK WILDSCHUTZ, ALICE B INC
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41S 57187 ACTV USE ST 0.90 GPM 06/01/1905 SENESE 1 11N 14E JB SP MUD CREEK, EAST FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 135150 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 11/30/1957 SENWSW 32 12N 15E JB SP MUD CREEK, EAST FORK SAYLOR, J ROGER

SAYLOR, LAUREEN

41S 135151 ACTV USE ST 40.00 GPM 11/30/1957 NWSWSW 32 12N 15E JB SP MUD CREEK, EAST FORK SAYLOR, J ROGER

SAYLOR, LAUREEN

41S 135152 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 11/30/1957 SENWSW 32 12N 15E JB SP MUD CREEK, EAST FORK SAYLOR, J ROGER

SAYLOR, LAUREEN

41S 48846 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 6 11N 15E JB

NWNWNW 7 11N 15E JB

E2NWNE 32 12N 15E JB

UT MUD CREEK, EAST FORK SAYLOR, J ROGER

41S 101912 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 09/30/1955 SESESW 27 12N 15E JB SP MUD CREEK, SOUTH FORK B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 30111752 ACTV USE ST  05/24/1890 S2N2 21 12N 15E JB

N2N2 20 12N 15E JB

MUD CREEK, WEST FORK B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 113173 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1952 NWSENW 19 12N 15E JB MUD CREEK, WEST FORK WILDSCHUTZ, ALICE B INC

41S 30111657 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 11/03/1913 SWSENW 21 12N 15E JB SP MUD CREEK, WEST FORK B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 166799 ACTV USE ST 10.50 GPM 06/30/1946 SWNENW 25 12N 14E JB SP MUD CREEK, WEST FORK FLUGGE, DANIEL

41S 166800 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 06/30/1948 SWSESW 26 12N 14E JB SP MUD CREEK, WEST FORK FLUGGE, DANIEL

41S 101915 ACTV USE ST 40.00 GPM 08/31/1961 NESWNW 20 12N 15E JB SP MUD CREEK, WEST FORK B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 30111672 ACTV USE ST  07/23/1915 NWSESE 18 12N 15E JB UT MUD CREEK, WEST FORK B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 139234 ACTV USE ST  11/03/1882 NENE 32 17N 19E FE

NENESW 33 17N 19E FE

NW 33 17N 19E FE

MUSKRAT CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 139423 ACTV FILED IR  05/27/1893 SWNENW 10 16N 19E FE MUSKRAT CREEK DAHL, SHERRA (SHERRY) L

FOWLER, CURTIS A

41S 139424 ACTV FILED MN 54.00 GPM 06/29/1894 NWNWSW 10 16N 19E FE MUSKRAT CREEK FOWLER IRREVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
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41S 139417 ACTV FILED ST 26.93 GPM 12/18/1894 NWNWSW 10 16N 19E FE MUSKRAT CREEK FOWLER, CURTIS A

41S 139293 ACTV FILED ST  05/15/1895 W2SE 33 17N 19E FE MUSKRAT CREEK VESTAL, ELENA L

VESTAL, STACEY

41S 154046 ACTV FILED MN 161.57 GPM 08/21/1900 NESENE 15 16N 19E FE MUSKRAT CREEK FOWLER, CURTIS A

41S 30121008 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1922 E2W2 3 16N 19E FE MUSKRAT CREEK ECHO CANYON RANCH LLC

41S 139241 ACTV USE ST  06/07/1943 NESENW 33 17N 19E FE MUSKRAT CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 139209 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1943 NW 33 17N 19E FE MUSKRAT CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 104285 DISS IR MUSKRAT CREEK JOHNSON, CALLIE L

MUSSELMAN, CYNTHIA A

41S 139420 ACTV FILED ST 112.20 GPM 05/27/1893 SWNENW 10 16N 19E FE SP MUSKRAT CREEK DAHL, SHERRA (SHERRY) L

41S 139422 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 GPM 05/27/1893 SWNENW 10 16N 19E FE SP MUSKRAT CREEK DAHL, SHERRA (SHERRY) L

41S 167938 ACTV FILED IR 170.00 GPM 06/15/1894 NWNWNW 14 16N 19E FE SP MUSKRAT CREEK FOWLER, CURTIS A

41S 139421 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 GPM 12/18/1894 NWNWSW 10 16N 19E FE SP MUSKRAT CREEK FOWLER, CURTIS A

41S 139291 ACTV USE ST  03/09/1895 NESWSE 33 17N 19E FE SP MUSKRAT CREEK VESTAL, ELENA L

VESTAL, STACEY

41S 104286 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1915 NWSWSE 3 16N 19E FE SP MUSKRAT CREEK ECHO CANYON RANCH LLC

41S 139226 ACTV USE ST 3.00 GPM 12/31/1920 NWSENW 33 17N 19E FE SP MUSKRAT CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 119086 ACTV FILED ST 30.00 GPM 08/29/1924 NWSE 14 16N 19E FE SP MUSKRAT CREEK GIBSON, DELVA B

41S 119087 ACTV FILED IR 2.27 CFS 08/29/1924 NWSE 14 16N 19E FE SP MUSKRAT CREEK GIBSON, DELVA B

41S 30121011 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1961 S2NENW 3 16N 19E FE SP MUSKRAT CREEK ECHO CANYON RANCH LLC

41S 139224 WDRN IR SP MUSKRAT CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 139217 ACTV USE IR  11/03/1882 NENENE 32 17N 19E FE

SWNWNWNW 33 17N 19E FE

UT MUSKRAT CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER
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41S 139292 ACTV USE ST  05/18/1893 3 16N 19E FE

W2SE 33 17N 19E FE

SESESW 33 17N 19E FE

UT MUSKRAT CREEK VESTAL, ELENA L

VESTAL, STACEY

41S 104287 ACTV FILED ST  05/15/1895 W2NESW 3 16N 19E FE UT MUSKRAT CREEK ECHO CANYON RANCH LLC

41S 30121009 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1925 E2 3 16N 19E FE UT MUSKRAT CREEK ECHO CANYON RANCH LLC

41S 30121010 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1928 NWSWSE 3 16N 19E FE UT MUSKRAT CREEK ECHO CANYON RANCH LLC

41S 139228 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1943 NWSWNW 33 17N 19E FE UT MUSKRAT CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 139418 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1960 SESWSE 4 16N 19E FE UT MUSKRAT CREEK FOWLER, CURTIS A

41S 30143516 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1878 N2NWSE 27 22N 16E FE MUTTON COULEE AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 132043 ACTV FILED ST  09/12/1903 SESESW 3 21N 15E FE MUTTON COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132044 ACTV FILED ST  09/12/1903 SENWNW 2 21N 15E FE MUTTON COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 30110306 ACTV USE ST  06/12/1906 S2SESE 36 22N 15E FE MUTTON COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30140901 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 NWNESE 31 22N 16E FE MUTTON COULEE USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 30140902 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 N2SESE 28 22N 16E FE

S2SESW 28 22N 16E FE

SWSE 28 22N 16E FE

NESE 31 22N 16E FE

NWSE 31 22N 16E FE

S2SENE 31 22N 16E FE

SWSWNW 32 22N 16E FE

MUTTON COULEE USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 132049 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1883 SESWNW 3 21N 15E FE SP MUTTON COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132050 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1883 SWSWNW 2 21N 15E FE SP MUTTON COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132063 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1883 NENESE 4 21N 15E FE SP MUTTON COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132021 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1890 SWSWNE 2 21N 15E FE SP MUTTON COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132033 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NWSENE 36 22N 15E FE SP MUTTON COULEE EVERS RANCH CO
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41S 132034 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NESENE 36 22N 15E FE SP MUTTON COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132035 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NESWNE 36 22N 15E FE SP MUTTON COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132036 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NESWNE 36 22N 15E FE SP MUTTON COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132055 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NENWSW 2 21N 15E FE SP MUTTON COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132062 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SWNENE 2 21N 15E FE SP MUTTON COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132066 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SESENW 3 21N 15E FE SP MUTTON COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132045 ACTV FILED ST  12/02/1901 SESWSW 1 21N 15E FE SP MUTTON COULEE EVERS RANCH CO

41S 140038 ACTV USE ST  09/10/1950 SWNWSE 6 21N 16E FE SP MUTTON COULEE ALLEN, VERN L

41S 17749 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1968 NWSWSE 31 22N 16E FE SP MUTTON COULEE FALLS COULEE LLC

41S 17748 ACTV USE ST  09/01/1943 NESESE 34 22N 15E FE UT MUTTON COULEE KNOX, CAROLYN M LIVING TRUST DATED 
5/03/2018

KNOX, TERRY A LIVING TRUST DATED 
5/03/2018

41S 17750 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1964 NESWNW 31 22N 16E FE UT MUTTON COULEE FALLS COULEE LLC

41S 30130736 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1880 NESWNW 32 15N 11E JB

NWSENW 32 15N 11E JB

SP NICKERSON COULEE XZ RANCH, LLC

41S 30130740 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1880 SESESE 30 15N 11E JB SP NICKERSON COULEE XZ RANCH, LLC

41S 142288 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1915 SWNESE 25 15N 10E JB SP NICKERSON COULEE RW RANCH LLC

41S 142289 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 SENESE 25 15N 10E JB UT NICKERSON COULEE RW RANCH LLC

41S 57216 ACTV USE ST 26.93 GPM 06/01/1905 SENWSW 2 12N 19E FE SP NO NAME CANYON USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 119054 ACTV FILED ST 4.00 GPM 12/31/1920 NENENE 2 12N 19E FE SP NO NAME CANYON LEWIS RANCH INC

41S 135543 ACTV FILED ST  06/01/1936 SENWNE 5 12N 14E JB SP NORTH BRANCH WEST BUFFALO 
CREEK

COYOTE CREEK

41S 153073 ACTV USE ST 40.00 GPM 12/31/1895 NENENW 29 15N 16E FE SP ODENWALD CREEK LONG LAND & LIVESTOCK

41S 100198 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1900 SENWSW 3 14N 16E FE SP ODENWALD CREEK WEINHEIMER RANCH INC

41S 138248 ACTV USE ST  04/13/1939 NWSENW 14 14N 16E FE SP ODENWALD CREEK CENTRAL MONTANA FOUNDATION
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41S 138257 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 04/13/1939 NWSENW 14 14N 16E FE SP ODENWALD CREEK CENTRAL MONTANA FOUNDATION

41S 100200 ACTV FILED IR 195.50 GPM 12/31/1900 SWNWSE 4 14N 16E FE UT ODENWALD CREEK WEINHEIMER RANCH INC

41S 128215 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1881 S2 36 15N 15E JB OLSEN CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30114565 ACTV USE ST  08/15/1881 SWNWNW 13 14N 15E JB

S2NW 13 14N 15E JB

OLSEN CREEK VIERTEL SAMUEL RANCH LLC

41S 14669 ACTV FILED IR 224.40 GPM 12/01/1889 SESWSE 11 14N 15E JB OLSEN CREEK JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 101529 ACTV FILED IR 3.75 CFS 12/01/1889 SWSWSW 18 14N 16E FE

NWNENE 14 14N 15E JB

SESESE 13 14N 15E JB

OLSEN CREEK JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 13341 ACTV FILED IR 1.14 CFS 12/02/1930 SWSWSW 18 14N 16E FE OLSEN CREEK OBRIEN, KAREN S

OBRIEN, RICHARD W

41S 30119446 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 NENESW 13 14N 15E JB OLSEN CREEK OBRIEN, KAREN S

OBRIEN, RICHARD W

41S 140059 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1960 11 14N 15E JB OLSEN CREEK JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 135187 ACTV USE FW  10/31/1954 NWNESE 19 14N 16E FE SP OLSEN CREEK TYLER, FRIEDA J

TYLER, PAUL A

TYLER, RICHARD M

41S 135188 ACTV FILED IR 4.00 CFS 08/15/1881 NWNWSE 19 14N 16E FE UT OLSEN CREEK TYLER, FRIEDA J

TYLER, PAUL A

TYLER, RICHARD M

41S 30114560 ACTV USE ST  08/15/1881 N2NW 13 14N 15E JB

NESENW 13 14N 15E JB

UT OLSEN CREEK VIERTEL SAMUEL RANCH LLC

41S 30114564 ACTV USE ST  08/15/1881 NESW 12 14N 15E JB

SWSENW 12 14N 15E JB

SWNW 12 14N 15E JB

UT OLSEN CREEK VIERTEL SAMUEL RANCH LLC
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41S 30114562 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1886 SWNE 1 14N 15E JB

SWNWNE 1 14N 15E JB

SE 1 14N 15E JB

UT OLSEN CREEK VIERTEL SAMUEL RANCH LLC

41S 30114559 ACTV USE ST  11/01/1901 NW 7 14N 16E FE UT OLSEN CREEK VIERTEL SAMUEL RANCH LLC

41S 101593 ACTV FILED IR 1.47 CFS 10/03/1896 SWSWNE 10 18N 15E FE OX CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 216149 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1907 S2S2 6 18N 15E FE

S2S2SW 5 18N 15E FE

S2S2NW 10 18N 15E FE

S2NENE 10 18N 15E FE

N2 9 18N 15E FE

OX CREEK ROSEBUD CATTLE LLC

41S 30105118 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1922 S2SW 2 18N 14E FE OX CREEK GERER, EUGENE M TRUST

GERER, MARLENE M TRUST

41S 30105023 ACTV USE ST  09/23/1952 N2N2 11 18N 14E FE

N2NW 12 18N 14E FE

N2NENW 12 18N 14E FE

OX CREEK GERER, EUGENE M TRUST

GERER, MARLENE M TRUST

41S 101594 ACTV FILED IR 1.97 CFS 06/22/1973 SWSWNE 10 18N 15E FE OX CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 44719 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1956 SESESE 1 18N 14E FE SP OX CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 30130689 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 SW 1 18N 14E FE UT OX CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 3871 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1953 SENESE 33 19N 14E FE UT OX CREEK CLARK, MARILYN B

41S 121679 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 S2N2NE 32 18N 14E FE PACER COULEE BARBER, RICHARD L

41S 128263 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1914 S2S2 36 18N 14E FE PACER COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
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41S 48768 ACTV USE ST  02/27/1922 NWNE 3 17N 14E FE

N2NW 6 17N 14E FE

SESW 31 18N 14E FE

NWSW 32 18N 14E FE

S2N2 32 18N 14E FE

S2NW 33 18N 14E FE

N2SE 33 18N 14E FE

SW 34 18N 14E FE

SE 31 18N 14E FE

PACER COULEE PACER COULEE RANCH LLC

41S 48766 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1941 NWNENE 3 17N 14E FE PACER COULEE PACER COULEE RANCH LLC

41S 48769 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1941 SENESE 33 18N 14E FE PACER COULEE PACER COULEE RANCH LLC

41S 48765 ACTV USE ST  11/30/1949 SWSENW 33 18N 14E FE PACER COULEE PACER COULEE RANCH LLC

41S 139258 ACTV USE ST  11/03/1891 NESWSE 14 17N 13E JB SP PACER COULEE TODD, GLENN W

TODD, JANE N

41S 30130227 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1912 NWSENE 18 17N 14E FE SP PACER COULEE MELTON, LAURA S

MELTON, W ROSS

41S 30130220 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1913 SWSESE 7 17N 14E FE SP PACER COULEE MELTON, LAURA S

MELTON, W ROSS

41S 30130211 ACTV FILED ST 2.00 GPM 06/04/2019 SESWSE 7 17N 14E FE SP PACER COULEE MELTON, LAURA S

MELTON, W ROSS

41S 30130214 ACTV FILED ST 2.00 GPM 06/04/2019 NESWSW 8 17N 14E FE SP PACER COULEE MELTON, LAURA S

MELTON, W ROSS

41S 101574 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 NWNW 10 17N 14E FE

S2 3 17N 14E FE

SWNW 2 17N 14E FE

UT PACER COULEE JELINEK, TERRI L

PACER COULEE RANCH LLC
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41S 30130228 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1913 S2SWSE 7 17N 14E FE

S2N2SW 8 17N 14E FE

N2SESE 7 17N 14E FE

SENESE 7 17N 14E FE

N2N2SE 8 17N 14E FE

UT PACER COULEE MELTON, LAURA S

MELTON, W ROSS

41S 135446 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1925 NENWNW 6 17N 15E FE UT PACER COULEE MORSE, GREGG E

MORSE, ROSALIE A

41S 135447 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1925 NWNWNW 6 17N 15E FE UT PACER COULEE MORSE, GREGG E

MORSE, ROSALIE A

41S 134316 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1929 NWNESE 31 18N 15E FE UT PACER COULEE CRABTREE, BETTY

41S 134314 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1938 NESENE 36 18N 14E FE UT PACER COULEE CRABTREE, BETTY

41S 30130217 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1939 N2SWNE 9 17N 14E FE UT PACER COULEE MELTON, LAURA S

MELTON, MAXINE J

MELTON, W ROSS

41S 30130225 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1939 NWNW 18 17N 14E FE UT PACER COULEE MELTON, LAURA S

MELTON, MAXINE J

MELTON, W ROSS

41S 126787 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1940 NENENW 18 17N 14E FE UT PACER COULEE MELTON, ANDREA M

MELTON, KENNETH R

41S 101782 ACTV USE DM  12/31/1942 SWSWSE 5 17N 14E FE UT PACER COULEE HOYER, CARLA J

MORSE, DALE F

MORSE, GREGG E

MORSE, MARK H

41S 101777 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1948 NENWSW 9 17N 14E FE UT PACER COULEE MORSE, GREGG E

MORSE, ROSALIE A

41S 48767 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1950 SWNWSE 4 17N 14E FE UT PACER COULEE PACER COULEE RANCH LLC

41S 100185 ACTV USE ST  10/30/1953 SWNENW 33 18N 14E FE UT PACER COULEE RICE, LARRY G

RICE, SUSAN V
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41S 134290 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1953 SENE 4 17N 14E FE

N2N2 2 17N 14E FE

S2N2 3 17N 14E FE

UT PACER COULEE KASSUBE, LISA J

KASSUBE, MARK A

PACER COULEE RANCH LLC

41S 101779 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1960 SWSWSE 5 17N 14E FE UT PACER COULEE HOYER, CARLA J

MORSE, DALE F

MORSE, GREGG E

MORSE, MARK H

41S 22831 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1910 SESESE 31 17N 18E FE SP PAGE CREEK PHILLIPS, MICHAEL S

41S 139651 ACTV USE IR 2.43 CFS 04/01/1935 NENWNW 31 13N 12E JB PAGIL GULCH ARNOTT, EDWARD F TESTAMENTARY 
TRUST

ARNOTT, SUSAN LUCY

BERGSAGEL, MARGARET (PEGGY) A

ENGEBRETSON, JEANNE MAE

41S 30141354 ACTV USE ST  03/16/1938 W2NWSE 17 12N 12E JB

SWNE 17 12N 12E JB

NWSWSE 17 12N 12E JB

PAGIL GULCH USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 139640 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1941 NWNE 5 12N 12E JB PAGIL GULCH ARNOTT, SUSAN LUCY

BERGSAGEL, MARGARET (PEGGY) A

ENGEBRETSON, JEANNE MAE

41S 30130840 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1894 NWSESE 10 12N 12E JB SP PAGIL GULCH FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 139348 ACTV FILED ST  06/01/1900 SESESW 9 12N 12E JB SP PAGIL GULCH FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130835 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1901 SWSWNE 9 12N 12E JB SP PAGIL GULCH FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130836 ACTV USE MD 10.00 GPM 12/31/1901 SWSWNE 9 12N 12E JB SP PAGIL GULCH FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130871 ACTV USE MD 10.00 GPM 12/31/1902 SENWNE 15 12N 12E JB SP PAGIL GULCH FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 101896 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1912 NWSWSE 8 12N 12E JB SP PAGIL GULCH PERRY, LAYTON

41S 101894 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 03/15/1913 NWSWSE 8 12N 12E JB SP PAGIL GULCH PERRY, LAYTON
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41S 139641 ACTV USE ST  04/01/1935 NW 3 12N 12E JB SP PAGIL GULCH ARNOTT, SUSAN LUCY

BERGSAGEL, MARGARET (PEGGY) A

ENGEBRETSON, JEANNE MAE

41S 139637 ACTV FILED ST 3.00 GPM 04/01/1940 SESENE 4 12N 12E JB SP PAGIL GULCH ARNOTT, SUSAN LUCY

BERGSAGEL, MARGARET (PEGGY) A

ENGEBRETSON, JEANNE MAE

41S 30130837 ACTV USE MD 10.00 GPM 12/31/1948 SWSENE 9 12N 12E JB SP PAGIL GULCH FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130838 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 SWSENE 9 12N 12E JB SP PAGIL GULCH FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130839 ACTV USE ST 8.00 GPM 12/31/1948 SESESE 9 12N 12E JB SP PAGIL GULCH FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130845 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 SWNWNW 10 12N 12E JB SP PAGIL GULCH FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 139638 ACTV FILED ST 4.00 GPM 12/31/1961 NE 5 12N 12E JB SP PAGIL GULCH ARNOTT, SUSAN LUCY

BERGSAGEL, MARGARET (PEGGY) A

ENGEBRETSON, JEANNE MAE

41S 30130841 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1918 SESENE 10 12N 12E JB UT PAGIL GULCH FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130842 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1918 NWSENE 10 12N 12E JB UT PAGIL GULCH FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130830 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1919 SWNESE 4 12N 12E JB UT PAGIL GULCH FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130832 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1919 NESESW 4 12N 12E JB UT PAGIL GULCH FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130833 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1919 NENENW 9 12N 12E JB UT PAGIL GULCH FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130823 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 SWSESE 3 12N 12E JB UT PAGIL GULCH FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130824 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1926 SWSESE 4 12N 12E JB UT PAGIL GULCH FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 139278 ACTV USE ST  12/19/1941 SENWSE 32 13N 12E JB UT PAGIL GULCH EKLUND, LINDA J

41S 139346 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 SWSWNE 9 12N 12E JB UT PAGIL GULCH FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 139350 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 SWSWNE 3 12N 12E JB UT PAGIL GULCH FLANAGAN, LEAR L

41S 30130843 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 NENWSW 10 12N 12E JB UT PAGIL GULCH FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130844 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 NENWNW 10 12N 12E JB UT PAGIL GULCH FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 139345 ACTV USE ST  07/28/1957 NENESW 4 12N 12E JB UT PAGIL GULCH FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 121210 ACTV FILED IR  01/07/1882 SWNENW 28 15N 19E FE PIKE CREEK BURLEIGHS ANGUS RANCH INC
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41S 30105849 ACTV USE ST  01/07/1882 S2SESE 21 15N 19E FE

N2N2 28 15N 19E FE

N2 29 15N 19E FE

S2SENE 30 15N 19E FE

N2SE 30 15N 19E FE

N2SESW 30 15N 19E FE

PIKE CREEK BURLEIGHS ANGUS RANCH INC

41S 41458 ACTV FILED ST  06/01/1886 S2 22 15N 19E FE PIKE CREEK COMES, KEVAN M

41S 135207 ACTV FILED IR 2.84 CFS 06/01/1886 NENESE 22 15N 19E FE

SESESE 15 15N 19E FE

PIKE CREEK BUTLER, BILLY D

BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 135210 ACTV FILED ST  06/01/1886 E2E2 22 15N 19E FE

SE 15 15N 19E FE

PIKE CREEK BUTLER, BILLY D

BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 135217 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 S2S2 14 15N 19E FE PIKE CREEK BUTLER, BILLY D

BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 139595 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1917 SENENW 14 15N 19E FE PIKE CREEK JACKSON, MELVILLE J

JACKSON, REBECCA S

41S 139594 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 NENENW 14 15N 19E FE PIKE CREEK JACKSON, MELVILLE J

JACKSON, REBECCA S

41S 139598 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1955 SWSWNW 14 15N 19E FE PIKE CREEK JACKSON, MELVILLE J

JACKSON, REBECCA S

41S 135215 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 SENESE 15 15N 19E FE SP PIKE CREEK BUTLER, BILLY D

BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 135216 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 NWSWSW 14 15N 19E FE SP PIKE CREEK BUTLER, BILLY D

BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D
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41S 30122938 ACTV USE ST  06/23/1922 NWNWSW 13 15N 19E FE SP PIKE CREEK JACKSON, JESSICA I

JACKSON, ROBERT G

41S 135213 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 S2S2S2 23 15N 19E FE

S2SESE 22 15N 19E FE

UT PIKE CREEK BUTLER, BILLY D

BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 135214 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 SWNE 23 15N 19E FE

SESENW 23 15N 19E FE

SWSWNW 23 15N 19E FE

N2N2SW 23 15N 19E FE

UT PIKE CREEK BUTLER, BILLY D

BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 135217 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 N2N2 23 15N 19E FE UT PIKE CREEK BUTLER, BILLY D

BUTLER, KARLA

BUTLER, TOMMY D

41S 30122939 ACTV USE ST  06/23/1922 SWSW 13 15N 19E FE

SENE 14 15N 19E FE

NENESE 14 15N 19E FE

SWNWSW 13 15N 19E FE

UT PIKE CREEK JACKSON, JESSICA I

JACKSON, ROBERT G

41S 14548 ACTV FILED IR 3.00 CFS 04/20/1891 SWNESW 1 14N 9E JB PLACER CREEK SKELTON, BARBARA

SKELTON, BILL

41S 57098 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 S2 1 14N 9E JB

S2 10 14N 9E JB

SE 2 14N 9E JB

11 14N 9E JB

PLACER CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 109957 WDRN MN PLACER CREEK HERBOLD, LESTER W

41S 109958 WDRN MN PLACER CREEK HERBOLD, LESTER W

41S 57085 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 08/01/1923 SWNESW 1 14N 9E JB SP PLACER CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)
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41S 34697 ACTV DECREE IR 3.75 CFS 03/19/1885 SWSWSW 2 18N 17E FE PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 140375 ACTV USE ST  10/10/1891 SESWNW 11 18N 17E FE PLUM CREEK BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 140400 ACTV FILED IR 3.75 CFS 10/10/1891 SESWNW 11 18N 17E FE PLUM CREEK BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 140399 ACTV USE IR 1,683.00 12/31/1891 SESWNW 11 18N 17E FE PLUM CREEK BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 34698 ACTV DECREE IR 4.00 CFS 06/07/1892 NWNWSE 29 19N 17E FE PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 33614 ACTV DECREE IR 5.00 CFS 07/26/1895 NWNWSE 29 19N 17E FE PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L
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41S 34699 ACTV DECREE IR 5.00 CFS 10/22/1895 SESWSW 28 19N 17E FE PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 37839 ACTV DECREE IR 5.00 CFS 02/17/1900 NWSWNE 3 18N 17E FE PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 102013 ACTV FILED ST  09/10/1901 NW 19 18N 18E FE

W2W2 18 18N 18E FE

S2 12 18N 17E FE

NENE 13 18N 17E FE

PLUM CREEK SNAPP-HAAS LLC

41S 140395 ACTV FILED IR 3.75 CFS 04/01/1907 SESWNW 11 18N 17E FE PLUM CREEK BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 140380 ACTV FILED ST  06/15/1910 SESWNW 11 18N 17E FE PLUM CREEK BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 140401 ACTV FILED IR 1.52 CFS 06/15/1910 SESWNW 11 18N 17E FE PLUM CREEK BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 140368 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 NWNWNW 11 18N 17E FE PLUM CREEK BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST
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41S 37843 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1924 SWSW 7 19N 17E FE

W2 18 19N 17E FE

19 19N 17E FE

29 19N 17E FE

SWSW 28 19N 17E FE

33 19N 17E FE

W2SW 34 19N 17E FE

E2 3 18N 17E FE

E2E2NW 3 18N 17E FE

3 18N 17E FE

PLUM CREEK BAKOS, NADA

BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 140386 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 SESWNW 11 18N 17E FE PLUM CREEK BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT, ELOISE E

41S 30140903 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 E2NESW 19 18N 18E FE

SENW 19 18N 18E FE

SESW 19 18N 18E FE

NESWNW 19 18N 18E FE

NWNENW 30 18N 18E FE

NWNW 30 18N 18E FE

NWSWNW 30 18N 18E FE

PLUM CREEK USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 37837 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1945 NWNWSE 29 19N 17E FE

NWNWSE 29 19N 17E FE

SENE 30 19N 17E FE

SENE 30 19N 17E FE

PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 37838 ACTV USE IR 80.00 GPM 12/31/1948 SESWSW 28 19N 17E FE PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

08/18/2022 Page 351

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 34668 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1950 SESWSW 28 19N 17E FE PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 101791 ACTV USE IR 297.50 GPM 06/27/1953 SWNESW 12 18N 17E FE PLUM CREEK BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

41S 34667 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1955 NENWNW 33 19N 17E FE PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 34670 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1955 NENWNW 33 19N 17E FE PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 140403 ACTV USE AS  03/20/1958 NWNWNW 11 18N 17E FE PLUM CREEK BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 140398 ACTV USE IR 170.00 GPM 12/31/1958 NWNWNW 11 18N 17E FE PLUM CREEK BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 34669 ACTV FILED IR  10/15/1961 SESWSW 34 19N 17E FE PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 101799 ACTV USE ST  08/28/1963 NWNWSE 12 18N 17E FE PLUM CREEK BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L
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41S 101798 ACTV USE ST  09/09/1963 NENWSW 11 18N 17E FE PLUM CREEK BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

41S 37835 ACTV FILED IR  05/29/1968 SESWSW 34 19N 17E FE PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 140374 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1890 SWNWNW 11 18N 17E FE SP PLUM CREEK BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 140404 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1890 SWNWNW 11 18N 17E FE SP PLUM CREEK BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 140402 ACTV FILED AS 20.00 GPM 12/31/1903 SWNWNW 11 18N 17E FE SP PLUM CREEK BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 140372 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1930 SWNWNW 11 18N 17E FE SP PLUM CREEK BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 33612 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1935 SENWNW 29 19N 17E FE SP PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L
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41S 140371 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 06/30/1960 SESWNW 11 18N 17E FE SP PLUM CREEK BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 140378 ACTV FILED ST 2.00 GPM 06/30/1960 NESWNW 3 18N 17E FE SP PLUM CREEK BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 101796 ACTV USE ST  07/25/1967 NENWSE 11 18N 17E FE SP PLUM CREEK BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

41S 140394 ACTV FILED IR  04/10/1902 SWNENE 11 18N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 140396 ACTV FILED IR  05/10/1904 NWSWSE 34 19N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT, ELOISE E

41S 140397 ACTV FILED IR  05/15/1904 NENE 3 18N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT, ELOISE E

41S 140390 ACTV FILED ST  06/15/1910 NESWSE 3 18N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 140381 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1920 SENENE 10 18N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST
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41S 140382 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1920 NESENE 10 18N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 140389 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1930 SESENW 3 18N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 140388 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 SWNWNW 3 18N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 140369 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 NWSWSE 34 19N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT, ELOISE E

41S 140373 ACTV USE ST  01/31/1933 SESWSE 34 19N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT, ELOISE E

41S 30140903 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 SWNENW 19 18N 18E FE UT PLUM CREEK USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 30140915 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 S2NENE 24 18N 17E FE

SENWNE 24 18N 17E FE

W2NENE 19 18N 18E FE

NWNE 19 18N 18E FE

UT PLUM CREEK USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 102007 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 NESESW 12 18N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK SNAPP-HAAS LLC

41S 102008 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 NENWNW 13 18N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK SNAPP-HAAS LLC
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41S 33552 ACTV USE ST  06/25/1944 NWNENE 3 18N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 33556 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1944 NENWNW 20 19N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 33572 ACTV USE ST  08/15/1944 NWSESW 34 19N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 33566 ACTV USE ST  07/15/1945 SWNWSW 33 19N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 33579 ACTV USE ST  07/25/1945 SWSENW 33 19N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 30108530 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1945 SENE 30 19N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 33578 ACTV USE ST  07/15/1946 SWSENW 28 19N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L
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41S 101801 ACTV USE ST  08/21/1946 SWSENW 12 18N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

41S 33577 ACTV USE ST  09/15/1946 SESENE 29 19N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 33551 ACTV USE ST  09/10/1951 NESWSE 33 19N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 37836 ACTV USE IR  09/10/1953 SESENE 29 19N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 33574 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1954 SESESE 13 19N 16E FE UT PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 33575 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1954 NENWSE 13 19N 16E FE UT PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 140370 ACTV FILED ST  06/30/1960 NESWNW 3 18N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST
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41S 140376 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1960 SESWSE 2 18N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BAKOS, NADA

BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT GRANDCHILDRENS TRUST

41S 101794 ACTV USE ST  07/23/1962 SWSENW 12 18N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

41S 101802 ACTV USE ST  08/28/1963 NESESE 2 18N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

41S 104233 ACTV USE ST  08/28/1963 NENESW 2 18N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BROWN, BRUCE A

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

41S 104235 ACTV USE ST  08/28/1963 NWSESE 2 18N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

41S 33576 ACTV USE ST  07/15/1964 NESWNW 19 19N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 131695 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1964 NWNESW 30 19N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK JD STAUFFER LLC

41S 211097 ACTV B DECREE IR 1.88 CFS 06/30/1973 SESWSW 2 18N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 211098 ACTV B DECREE IR 2.00 CFS 06/30/1973 NWSESE 29 19N 17E FE UT PLUM CREEK BLATTNER, MARDYTH D

GRAVES, SHARON A LIFE ESTATE

NORMAN RANCH LLC

PEGRAM, SHANE L

41S 104234 ACTV USE ST  06/18/1956 SWNWSW 12 18N 17E FE SP PLUM CREEK, EAST FORK BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L
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41S 104230 ACTV USE ST  08/13/1958 SENENW 12 18N 17E FE SP PLUM CREEK, EAST FORK BROWN, BRUCE A DISCLAIMER TRUST

BROWN, SHIRLEY L

41S 30130654 WDRN ST POND THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

THOMSON, VICTOR

41S 139673 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1940 NENWSE 7 14N 12E JB SP PORCUPINE CREEK KOCHIVAR, AGNES B

KOCHIVAR, ANTHONY J

41S 14618 ACTV FILED ST  09/29/1902 N2N2 24 15N 15E JB PORTER CREEK DAVIS, KATHLEEN

DAVIS, TODD

HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 16485 ACTV FILED ST  05/17/1905 NESESW 15 15N 15E JB SP PORTER CREEK SIMAC, JAMES

41S 16481 ACTV FILED IR 200.00 GPM 12/31/1934 SWSWSE 16 15N 15E JB SP PORTER CREEK SIMAC, JAMES

41S 16484 ACTV FILED DM 40.00 GPM 12/31/1934 NENENW 22 15N 15E JB SP PORTER CREEK SIMAC, JAMES

41S 16486 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1934 NENENW 22 15N 15E JB SP PORTER CREEK SIMAC, JAMES

41S 16487 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1934 NENWNW 22 15N 15E JB SP PORTER CREEK SIMAC, JAMES

41S 16488 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1934 NWNWNW 22 15N 15E JB SP PORTER CREEK SIMAC, JAMES

41S 43166 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1936 NESESE 15 15N 15E JB SP PORTER CREEK LAZY DUECE LLC

41S 43167 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1936 NESESE 15 15N 15E JB SP PORTER CREEK LAZY DUECE LLC

41S 138207 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 06/01/1938 NWSENE 23 15N 15E JB SP PORTER CREEK JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 12535 ACTV FILED ST  12/26/1963 SWNENE 30 15N 15E JB SP PORTER CREEK TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

41S 12548 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1945 N2NE 30 15N 15E JB

N2 28 15N 15E JB

N2N2 29 15N 15E JB

UT PORTER CREEK TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A
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41S 21495 ACTV USE ST  09/15/1955 NWSESE 30 15N 14E JB UT PORTER CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 101790 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1960 SWNWNE 9 16N 15E JB SP POUND COULEE DAHLHAUSEN, CLINTON F

DAHLHAUSEN, JOYCE H

41S 30130773 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1915 E2W2 26 16N 19E FE

NWNW 26 16N 19E FE

PYRAMID CREEK AZNOE, RICHARD A

AZNOE, VICKI R

41S 30123764 ACTV USE ST  02/24/1917 E2SWSW 23 16N 19E FE PYRAMID CREEK MILBURN GEORGE R "JACK"  & MARY R 
REVOCABLE LIV TR

41S 48874 ACTV DECREE IR 224.41 GPM 06/01/1883 SWSENW 1 11N 15E JB RED BLUFF CREEK BREWINGTON, GARY G

BREWINGTON, SUSAN P

41S 30106498 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1883 S2SENW 1 11N 15E JB

S2S2NE 1 11N 15E JB

N2N2SW 6 11N 16E JB

SENW 6 11N 16E JB

RED BLUFF CREEK BREWINGTON, GARY G

BREWINGTON, SUSAN P

41S 48873 ACTV FILED IR 2.12 CFS 05/05/1903 NENWSW 6 11N 16E JB RED BLUFF CREEK BREWINGTON, GARY G

BREWINGTON, SUSAN P

41S 109016 ACTV FILED IR 2.39 CFS 06/19/1903 NENENE 11 11N 15E JB RED BLUFF CREEK BRADLEY, DAVID K

BRADLEY, HOPE R

41S 109015 ACTV USE IR  10/28/1938 NWSWSW 1 11N 15E JB RED BLUFF CREEK BRADLEY, DAVID K

BRADLEY, HOPE R

41S 134404 ACTV USE ST  01/10/1940 S2SW 31 12N 16E JB

N2NW 6 11N 16E JB

RED BLUFF CREEK GAUGLER LAND LLC

41S 134393 ACTV USE IR 336.60 GPM 12/31/1941 SWNENW 6 11N 16E JB RED BLUFF CREEK GAUGLER LAND LLC

41S 30106503 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1883 NESW 1 11N 15E JB

SESENW 1 11N 15E JB

SP RED BLUFF CREEK BREWINGTON, GARY G

BREWINGTON, SUSAN P

41S 48873 ACTV FILED IR 2.12 CFS 05/05/1903 SWNESE 1 11N 15E JB

NENESW 1 11N 15E JB

SP RED BLUFF CREEK BREWINGTON, GARY G

BREWINGTON, SUSAN P
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41S 30106504 ACTV USE ST  05/05/1903 NENESE 1 11N 15E JB

NWNWSW 6 11N 16E JB

SP RED BLUFF CREEK BREWINGTON, GARY G

BREWINGTON, SUSAN P

41S 134395 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 08/01/1945 SESWSW 31 12N 16E JB SP RED BLUFF CREEK GAUGLER LAND LLC

41S 30106499 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1882 W2NESE 1 11N 15E JB

NWSESE 1 11N 15E JB

S2SENE 1 11N 15E JB

UT RED BLUFF CREEK BREWINGTON, GARY G

BREWINGTON, SUSAN P

41S 44759 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 NWSWSE 10 11N 15E JB UT RED BLUFF CREEK SAYLOR, J ROGER

41S 4754 ACTV USE ST  04/01/1946 NESW 9 14N 13E JB

NWNWSE 9 14N 13E JB

SWSWNE 9 14N 13E JB

S2SENW 9 14N 13E JB

RED SHED LAKE HICKS, GARY

SENEF, SHERILYN L

41S 30131091 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1899 NESESE 8 14N 13E JB SP RED SHED LAKE SENEF, ROGER E

41S 30131093 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1899 S2SE 8 14N 13E JB UT RED SHED LAKE SENEF, ROGER E

41S 30130725 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1959 S2SE 8 14N 13E JB UT RED SHED LAKE SENEF, ROGER E

41S 30130726 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1959 N2SW 9 14N 13E JB UT RED SHED LAKE HICKS, GARY

SENEF, SHERILYN L

41S 48851 ACTV FILED IR 3.23 CFS 07/11/1883 NENESW 8 13N 17E FE ROCK CREEK HERTEL, KARL J

HERTEL, MARION M

41S 48812 ACTV DECREE ST  07/30/1883 SW 5 13N 17E FE

W2NW 5 13N 17E FE

ROCK CREEK MOORE FARM SOUTH LLC

41S 30131567 ACTV USE ST  07/19/1893 W2E2 30 14N 17E FE

N2SE 19 14N 17E FE

ROCK CREEK WEAVER, JOHN A

WEAVER, LAURA A

41S 101997 ACTV FILED IR 426.38 GPM 07/29/1899 SENESE 34 15N 16E FE ROCK CREEK WICHMAN, EDWARD A

WICHMAN, JANELLE D

41S 48850 ACTV USE IR 320.00 GPM 12/31/1916 NENESW 8 13N 17E FE ROCK CREEK HERTEL, KOLY J

HERTEL, RUTH M
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41S 153087 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1925 E2E2 13 14N 16E FE

SWSW 18 14N 17E FE

NW 19 14N 17E FE

ROCK CREEK GIFFORD, LESLIE J

LONG MARSHALL B REVOCABLE TRUST

41S 30140904 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 W2NWSE 25 13N 17E FE

SWSE 25 13N 17E FE

ROCK CREEK USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 114039 ACTV USE FW 7.20 CFS 12/31/1946 SW 16 13N 17E FE

SWSE 16 13N 17E FE

E2 17 13N 17E FE

ROCK CREEK GIES, BARBARA S

KRANSKY, JANET S

SIMPSON, STEPHEN D

41S 135166 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1960 SWSENE 23 13N 17E FE ROCK CREEK BUTCHER FAMILY PRTNRSHP

41S 48849 ACTV FILED IR 5.30 CFS 06/03/1970 NENESW 8 13N 17E FE ROCK CREEK HERTEL, KOLY J

HERTEL, RUTH M

41S 135155 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1951 NENWSW 24 13N 17E FE SP ROCK CREEK BUTCHER FAMILY PRTNRSHP

41S 30131418 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1881 NENENE 28 13N 17E FE SP ROCK CREEK HICKEY RANCH INC

41S 30131564 ACTV USE ST  07/19/1893 SENWNE 30 14N 17E FE SP ROCK CREEK WEAVER, JOHN A

WEAVER, LAURA A

41S 30131561 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 01/07/1898 SENWNE 30 14N 17E FE SP ROCK CREEK WEAVER, JOHN A

WEAVER, LAURA A

41S 114036 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 NWSWSW 9 13N 17E FE SP ROCK CREEK GIES, BARBARA S

KRANSKY, JANET S

NELSON, DONALD W

NELSON, LAVAUN L

NELSON, MELVIN L

WOLF HILL MT LLC
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41S 29490 ACTV USE ST  06/20/1919 NENESW 30 13N 18E FE SP ROCK CREEK OLSEN, JACQUELIN A

OLSEN, ROBERT H

WILCOX, CHAD J

WILCOX, NANCY A

WILCOX, STACY A

41S 6650 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 06/10/1922 SWSWSE 13 15N 16E FE SP ROCK CREEK KING RANCH HUTTERIAN BRETHREN, INC

41S 29491 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 05/10/1941 NWSENE 25 13N 17E FE SP ROCK CREEK OLSEN, JACQUELIN A

OLSEN, ROBERT H

WILCOX, CHAD J

WILCOX, NANCY A

WILCOX, STACY A

41S 153077 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1944 NESENE 20 15N 16E FE SP ROCK CREEK LONG LAND & LIVESTOCK

41S 30960 ACTV USE ST  04/23/1947 NWSE 29 13N 18E FE SP ROCK CREEK OLSEN, JACQUELIN A

OLSEN, ROBERT H

WILCOX, CHAD J

WILCOX, NANCY A

WILCOX, STACY A

41S 135156 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1951 SENESE 23 13N 17E FE SP ROCK CREEK BUTCHER FAMILY PRTNRSHP

41S 135159 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1951 SWNESE 26 13N 17E FE SP ROCK CREEK BUTCHER FAMILY PRTNRSHP

41S 135160 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1951 NENESW 26 13N 17E FE SP ROCK CREEK BUTCHER FAMILY PRTNRSHP

41S 135164 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1951 NWNWSW 23 13N 17E FE SP ROCK CREEK BUTCHER FAMILY PRTNRSHP

41S 153090 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1953 NWNWNW 19 14N 17E FE SP ROCK CREEK GIFFORD, LESLIE J

LONG MARSHALL B REVOCABLE TRUST

41S 102803 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1955 NENWNE 23 13N 17E FE SP ROCK CREEK THOM, MARY H TRUST
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41S 29488 ACTV USE ST  05/14/1963 NWSWNE 30 13N 18E FE SP ROCK CREEK OLSEN, JACQUELIN A

OLSEN, ROBERT H

WILCOX, CHAD J

WILCOX, NANCY A

WILCOX, STACY A

41S 30130922 ACTV USE ST  05/07/1897 NW 32 13N 17E FE UT ROCK CREEK HERTEL, DIXIE S

HERTEL, STEVEN D

41S 114034 ACTV USE ST  06/25/1900 NWNW 22 13N 17E FE UT ROCK CREEK GIES, BARBARA S

KRANSKY, JANET S

SIMPSON, STEPHEN D

41S 114035 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 NWNW 21 13N 17E FE

SWSW 16 13N 17E FE

UT ROCK CREEK GIES, BARBARA S

KRANSKY, JANET S

SIMPSON, STEPHEN D

41S 135157 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1951 E2 27 13N 17E FE

SESE 22 13N 17E FE

UT ROCK CREEK BUTCHER FAMILY PRTNRSHP

41S 135158 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1951 E2SESE 23 13N 17E FE

E2NENE 26 13N 17E FE

NWSWSW 24 13N 17E FE

UT ROCK CREEK BUTCHER FAMILY PRTNRSHP

41S 135165 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1951 SE 23 13N 17E FE UT ROCK CREEK BUTCHER FAMILY PRTNRSHP

41S 135163 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1953 NWSESE 34 13N 17E FE UT ROCK CREEK BUTCHER FAMILY PRTNRSHP

41S 57206 ACTV USE CM 44.88 GPM 07/01/1950 NWSESE 7 12N 18E FE SP ROCK CREEK, EAST FORK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)
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41S 30131164 ACTV USE ST  05/08/1900 NESESW 29 13N 17E FE

NENESW 29 13N 17E FE

NESWNW 29 13N 17E FE

SENWNW 29 13N 17E FE

SWNWNW 29 13N 17E FE

NWNWNW 29 13N 17E FE

ROCK CREEK, WEST FORK DOC WILSON RANCH LLC

41S 114038 ACTV FILED IR 34.00 GPM 06/25/1900 SWSWNE 17 13N 17E FE ROCK CREEK, WEST FORK GIES, BARBARA S

KRANSKY, JANET S

SIMPSON, STEPHEN D

41S 41535 ACTV FILED ST  04/12/1896 SWNWNE 5 12N 17E FE SP ROCK CREEK, WEST FORK HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 30131181 ACTV USE ST  12/21/1899 SWSWNW 29 13N 17E FE SP ROCK CREEK, WEST FORK DOC WILSON RANCH LLC

41S 39887 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1900 SENWSW 32 13N 17E FE SP ROCK CREEK, WEST FORK HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 30131156 ACTV USE ST  05/08/1900 SESWSW 29 13N 17E FE SP ROCK CREEK, WEST FORK DOC WILSON RANCH LLC

41S 30131157 ACTV USE ST  05/08/1900 N2N2SW 29 13N 17E FE SP ROCK CREEK, WEST FORK DOC WILSON RANCH LLC

41S 30131163 ACTV USE ST  05/08/1900 NESESW 29 13N 17E FE

SENESW 29 13N 17E FE

SP ROCK CREEK, WEST FORK DOC WILSON RANCH LLC

41S 101866 ACTV FILED ST  07/03/1900 SENESW 32 12N 17E FE SP ROCK CREEK, WEST FORK BERGUM, JANELLE L

41S 41538 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1900 NENENW 5 12N 17E FE SP ROCK CREEK, WEST FORK HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 101865 ACTV FILED ST  06/15/1901 NESWNW 32 12N 17E FE SP ROCK CREEK, WEST FORK BERGUM, JANELLE L

41S 131803 ACTV USE ST  06/10/1912 NWSESW 28 13N 17E FE SP ROCK CREEK, WEST FORK HERTEL, DIXIE S

HERTEL, STEVEN D

41S 30130921 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 10/31/1913 N2SESW 28 13N 17E FE SP ROCK CREEK, WEST FORK HERTEL, DIXIE S

HERTEL, STEVEN D

41S 135161 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1951 SESENE 33 13N 17E FE SP ROCK CREEK, WEST FORK BUTCHER FAMILY PRTNRSHP

41S 30131157 ACTV USE ST  05/08/1900 S2NESW 29 13N 17E FE UT ROCK CREEK, WEST FORK DOC WILSON RANCH LLC
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41S 30131180 ACTV USE ST  05/08/1900 SWSESW 29 13N 17E FE

SESESW 29 13N 17E FE

NESESW 29 13N 17E FE

UT ROCK CREEK, WEST FORK DOC WILSON RANCH LLC

41S 131808 ACTV FILED IR 255.82 GPM 06/10/1912 NESESW 28 13N 17E FE UT ROCK CREEK, WEST FORK HERTEL, DIXIE S

HERTEL, STEVEN D

41S 135162 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1951 NWNWSE 32 13N 17E FE UT ROCK CREEK, WEST FORK BUTCHER FAMILY TRUST

41S 39882 ACTV USE ST  05/20/1961 SENWSW 32 13N 17E FE UT ROCK CREEK, WEST FORK HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 41539 ACTV USE ST  05/20/1961 SESWSW 32 13N 17E FE UT ROCK CREEK, WEST FORK HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 128218 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1880 E2NW 26 14N 15E JB ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 128216 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1881 36 15N 15E JB ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 140058 ACTV FILED IR 2.23 CFS 04/11/1882 NENWSW 31 12N 16E JB

SESESW 31 12N 16E JB

NWSESW 31 12N 16E JB

ROSS FORK CREEK GAUGLER LAND LLC

41S 14603 ACTV FILED ST  11/09/1882 E2 14 13N 15E JB

E2 35 14N 15E JB

W2W2 36 14N 15E JB

W2SW 12 13N 15E JB

ROSS FORK CREEK TURNER RANCH INC

41S 48876 ACTV DECREE IR 3.75 CFS 04/28/1883 SENWNW 18 11N 17E FE ROSS FORK CREEK BREWINGTON, GARY G

BREWINGTON, SUSAN P

41S 30106500 ACTV USE ST  04/28/1883 N2NESE 14 11N 16E FE

SWSWNW 13 11N 16E FE

N2SW 13 11N 16E FE

S2S2NE 13 11N 16E FE

N2NWSE 13 11N 16E FE

SWNW 18 11N 17E FE

SENWNW 18 11N 17E FE

ROSS FORK CREEK BREWINGTON, GARY G

BREWINGTON, SUSAN P
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41S 48875 ACTV DECREE IR 2.00 CFS 05/01/1883 SWSESE 6 11N 16E JB

NWSESE 6 11N 16E JB

ROSS FORK CREEK BREWINGTON, GARY G

BREWINGTON, SUSAN P

41S 105488 ACTV DECREE IR 5.00 CFS 07/02/1883 SESESE 8 11N 16E FE ROSS FORK CREEK PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 14623 ACTV FILED IR 8.00 CFS 12/31/1883 NENENW 23 13N 15E FE ROSS FORK CREEK TURNER RANCH INC

41S 126237 ACTV FILED ST  11/21/1887 NW 35 13N 15E FE ROSS FORK CREEK HORAN, DANIEL J

HORAN, LEO J

41S 131710 ACTV FILED IR 341.09 GPM 11/21/1887 NWSENW 35 13N 15E FE ROSS FORK CREEK HORAN, DANIEL J

HORAN, LEO J

41S 30130717 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1889 E2SENE 19 15N 16E FE

SENENE 19 15N 16E FE

NESE 19 15N 16E FE

SESWSE 19 15N 16E FE

NWNW 20 15N 16E FE

ROSS FORK CREEK WICHMAN, KEITH C

WICHMAN, RANA J

41S 30131246 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1889 S2W2W2 23 13N 15E JB ROSS FORK CREEK PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 6385 ACTV FILED IR 5.31 CFS 07/01/1890 SENWNW 26 13N 15E FE ROSS FORK CREEK BRADLEY, HOPE R

GAUGLER, RUTH L

HUNT, FAITH L

41S 138158 ACTV DECREE ST  04/06/1891 W2 1 12N 15E FE

SE 35 13N 15E FE

ROSS FORK CREEK PETERSON, JAMES E

PETERSON, LORRAINE H

41S 135403 ACTV FILED IR 2.27 CFS 04/11/1891 SWSENW 31 12N 16E JB ROSS FORK CREEK GAUGLER LAND LLC

41S 105476 ACTV USE ST  04/02/1892 S2 8 11N 16E FE

S2 9 11N 16E FE

ROSS FORK CREEK PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 30120807 ACTV USE ST  02/21/1893 E2 13 12N 15E FE

E2NW 13 12N 15E FE

ROSS FORK CREEK B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 110104 ACTV FILED IR 3.60 CFS 09/10/1893 SWNESW 8 11N 17E FE

NWNENW 17 11N 17E FE

ROSS FORK CREEK VOLF, CHRISTINE A

VOLF, JEFFREY T

VOLF, JOAN B
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41S 132882 ACTV FILED IR 1.16 CFS 09/10/1893 NENE 18 11N 17E FE ROSS FORK CREEK BREWINGTON, GARY G

BREWINGTON, SUSAN P

41S 30106502 ACTV USE ST  09/10/1893 SWNE 6 11N 16E FE

SE 6 11N 16E JB

ROSS FORK CREEK BREWINGTON, GARY G

BREWINGTON, SUSAN P

41S 30115285 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1894 E2W2 17 15N 16E FE

W2E2 17 15N 16E FE

ROSS FORK CREEK HUDSON, DONALD W

HUDSON, MARY EDITH

MERRELL, BOBBI K

41S 1391 ACTV FILED IR 1.55 CFS 05/01/1896 NWNWSE 17 15N 16E FE ROSS FORK CREEK HUDSON, DONALD W

HUDSON, MARY EDITH

MERRELL, BOBBI K

41S 30131144 ACTV USE ST  06/20/1896 30 15N 16E FE ROSS FORK CREEK TAYLOR LAND AND LIVESTOCK COMPANY 
LLC

41S 14621 ACTV FILED ST  04/01/1897 SESW 2 14N 15E JB

SE 2 14N 15E JB

NWNW 1 14N 15E JB

N2NENW 11 14N 15E JB

ROSS FORK CREEK JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

KELLOM, ALISON

KELLOM, ANDY

41S 14670 ACTV FILED IR 2.27 CFS 04/01/1897 SESESW 2 14N 15E JB

NWNENW 11 14N 15E JB

NWSWSE 2 14N 15E JB

ROSS FORK CREEK JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 14601 ACTV FILED ST  04/01/1900 E2 14 13N 15E JB

W2SW 12 13N 15E JB

E2 35 14N 15E JB

W2W2 36 14N 15E JB

ROSS FORK CREEK TURNER RANCH INC

41S 14625 ACTV FILED IR 7.50 CFS 04/01/1900 NENENW 23 13N 15E FE ROSS FORK CREEK TURNER RANCH INC

41S 135411 ACTV FILED IR 1.29 CFS 03/17/1901 NENWSW 14 11N 16E FE ROSS FORK CREEK MERRILL, CLARAJEAN

MERRILL, CORY
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41S 30131469 ACTV FILED ST  03/17/1901 SENW 15 11N 16E FE

S2 15 11N 16E FE

W2 14 11N 16E FE

W2E2 14 11N 16E FE

ROSS FORK CREEK GIBBS, DURL LIVING TRUST

MERRILL, CLARAJEAN

MERRILL, CORY

41S 105489 ACTV FILED IR 2.18 CFS 05/01/1902 SESWNW 15 11N 16E FE

SWSWNW 15 11N 16E FE

NWSWNW 15 11N 16E FE

SWNWNW 15 11N 16E FE

ROSS FORK CREEK PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 101967 ACTV USE IR 1.11 CFS 08/26/1903 NESESE 2 13N 15E JB ROSS FORK CREEK VANEK ENTERPRISES LLC

41S 44750 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1906 E2E2 7 11N 16E JB ROSS FORK CREEK SIMMONS, CHARLES A

SIMMONS, SHIRLEYANN

41S 14602 ACTV FILED ST  04/26/1910 E2 14 13N 15E JB

W2SW 12 13N 15E JB

E2 35 14N 15E JB

W2W2 36 14N 15E JB

ROSS FORK CREEK TURNER RANCH INC

41S 14624 ACTV FILED IR 5.00 CFS 04/26/1910 NENENW 23 13N 15E FE ROSS FORK CREEK TURNER RANCH INC

41S 14599 ACTV FILED ST  03/28/1919 W2SW 12 13N 15E JB

E2 35 14N 15E JB

W2W2 36 14N 15E JB

E2 14 13N 15E JB

ROSS FORK CREEK TURNER RANCH INC

41S 14627 ACTV FILED IR 9.66 CFS 03/28/1919 NENENW 23 13N 15E FE ROSS FORK CREEK TURNER RANCH INC

41S 128217 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1919 E2 22 14N 15E JB ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30131150 ACTV USE ST  09/13/1922 E2SESE 29 12N 17E FE ROSS FORK CREEK HURST, DUNCAN

THIES, DARYL

41S 128244 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1930 NW 12 12N 15E FE ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 128247 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1930 12 12N 15E FE ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
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41S 134399 ACTV USE ST  01/04/1936 31 12N 16E JB

31 12N 16E FE

ROSS FORK CREEK GAUGLER LAND LLC

41S 30131064 ACTV USE ST  01/04/1936 NWNE 6 11N 16E FE

W2 31 12N 16E JB

SWSWSE 31 12N 16E FE

SW 30 12N 16E JB

ROSS FORK CREEK GAUGLER LAND LLC

41S 105477 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1936 SESESE 8 11N 16E FE ROSS FORK CREEK PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 135413 ACTV FILED IR 372.52 GPM 04/20/1944 SWNWSE 8 11N 16E FE ROSS FORK CREEK BRADLEY, RUSSELL P

41S 30119447 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 W2SW 23 14N 15E JB

SWSESW 23 14N 15E JB

ROSS FORK CREEK OBRIEN INC

OBRIEN, KAREN S

OBRIEN, RICHARD W

41S 131779 ACTV USE IR  05/01/1948 NWSESW 12 12N 15E FE ROSS FORK CREEK BIEHL, DEBORAH L

BIEHL, KENNETH F

41S 14629 ACTV USE IR 60.00 GPM 06/01/1951 NENESE 35 14N 15E JB ROSS FORK CREEK JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 101960 ACTV USE IR 1.67 CFS 07/01/1951 NESWSE 26 14N 15E JB ROSS FORK CREEK VANEK ENTERPRISES LLC

41S 105492 ACTV USE IR 1.33 CFS 06/30/1952 S2 8 11N 16E FE ROSS FORK CREEK PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 105491 ACTV USE IR 1.34 CFS 09/30/1952 S2 9 11N 16E FE ROSS FORK CREEK PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 135471 ACTV USE IR 68.00 GPM 12/31/1955 NESWNE 17 15N 16E FE ROSS FORK CREEK HUDSON, DONALD W

HUDSON, MARY EDITH

MERRELL, BOBBI K

41S 110107 ACTV FILED IR 8.75 CFS 04/19/1957 N2SWNE 8 11N 17E FE ROSS FORK CREEK VOLF, CHARLES A

VOLF, JOAN B

41S 101528 ACTV USE IR 3.34 CFS 01/31/1960 SWSWSW 14 14N 15E JB

NENENE 15 14N 15E JB

ROSS FORK CREEK JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

STEVENSON, KEITH A

41S 44945 ACTV USE IR 1.52 CFS 12/31/1960 SESENE 2 14N 15E JB

NESENE 2 14N 15E JB

ROSS FORK CREEK JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 14628 ACTV USE IR 282.74 GPM 05/01/1961 SWSWSW 12 13N 15E JB ROSS FORK CREEK TURNER RANCH INC
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41S 215265 ACTV B USE IR 85.00 GPM 06/30/1973 NENENE 22 14N 15E JB ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 216145 ACTV B FILED IR 1.29 CFS 06/30/1973 NWNWNW 31 15N 16E FE ROSS FORK CREEK HARDWIG, DENICE

HARDWIG, LARRY

41S 101963 WDRN IR ROSS FORK CREEK FIRST BANK OF LEWISTOWN

41S 101964 WDRN IR ROSS FORK CREEK FIRST BANK OF LEWISTOWN

41S 101966 DISS IR ROSS FORK CREEK VANEK, FRANK J

VANEK, MARJORIE A

41S 101969 WDRN IR ROSS FORK CREEK FIRST BANK OF LEWISTOWN

41S 216178 ACTV USE ST  W2W2 19 12N 16E FE

N2NENE 24 12N 15E FE

ROSS FORK CREEK ALLEN, CLARA M

BROOK, RODNEY T

41S 30131413 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 01/01/1881 NESENE 13 13N 15E JB SP ROSS FORK CREEK HICKEY, PATRICK E

41S 47855 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1881 NESESE 36 15N 15E JB SP ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 47856 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1881 NENWNE 36 15N 15E JB SP ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30131145 ACTV USE ST 300.00 GPM 08/15/1881 30 15N 16E FE

31 15N 16E FE

SP ROSS FORK CREEK TAYLOR LAND AND LIVESTOCK COMPANY 
LLC

41S 117440 ACTV FILED IR 100.00 GPM 07/02/1883 NWSENW 18 11N 16E JB SP ROSS FORK CREEK MAUWS RANCH IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 30106501 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1883 SESESENW 13 11N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK BREWINGTON, GARY G

BREWINGTON, SUSAN P

41S 30130718 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1889 NESENE 19 15N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK WICHMAN, KEITH C

WICHMAN, RANA J

41S 30130719 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1889 SESWNW 20 15N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK WICHMAN, KEITH C

WICHMAN, RANA J

41S 30130720 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1889 SENWSE 19 15N 16E FE

SWNESE 19 15N 16E FE

SP ROSS FORK CREEK WICHMAN, KEITH C

WICHMAN, RANA J

41S 30130722 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1889 NESWSE 19 15N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK WICHMAN, KEITH C

WICHMAN, RANA J
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41S 30131147 ACTV USE ST 300.00 GPM 08/31/1891 NE 31 15N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK TAYLOR LAND AND LIVESTOCK COMPANY 
LLC

41S 30130716 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1891 SESESE 18 15N 16E FE

SWSWSW 17 15N 16E FE

NWNWNW 20 15N 16E FE

SP ROSS FORK CREEK WICHMAN, KEITH C

WICHMAN, RANA J

41S 101871 ACTV FILED ST  04/11/1894 SENWNW 4 11N 17E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK BERGUM, JANELLE L

41S 14597 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 06/01/1900 SESENE 11 13N 15E JB SP ROSS FORK CREEK TURNER RANCH INC

41S 104229 ACTV FILED ST  07/03/1900 SESWSW 33 12N 17E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK LUTHER, RAYMOND A

41S 30130277 ACTV USE ST 33.00 GPM 12/31/1900 NENWNW 32 15N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK WEINHEIMER RANCH INC

41S 30131086 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 03/17/1901 SESWSW 14 11N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK MERRILL, CLARAJEAN

MERRILL, CORY

41S 30131088 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 03/17/1901 NWSWSWSW 11 11N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK MERRILL, CLARAJEAN

MERRILL, CORY

41S 30131089 ACTV USE ST  03/17/1901 NENWSE 14 11N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK MERRILL, CLARAJEAN

MERRILL, CORY

41S 30130270 ACTV USE ST  11/01/1901 N2NESW 31 15N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK VIERTEL SAMUEL RANCH LLC

41S 101868 ACTV FILED ST  11/10/1902 NWNWSW 4 11N 17E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK BERGUM, JANELLE L

41S 101869 ACTV FILED ST  11/10/1902 NWSENW 4 11N 17E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK BERGUM, JANELLE L

41S 132822 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1907 NESENE 13 13N 15E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK HICKEY, PATRICK E

41S 112272 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1910 NENENW 16 12N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 112281 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1910 NENWSW 4 12N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 112283 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1910 SENWSW 4 12N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 112284 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1910 NENENE 8 12N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 112285 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1910 SESWNW 9 12N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 132875 ACTV FILED ST  10/01/1917 NWSWNE 18 13N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK HORAN, DANIEL J

HORAN, LEO J
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41S 135405 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 SWNESE 5 11N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK BRADLEY, RUSSELL P

41S 135408 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 NENENW 31 12N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK GAUGLER LAND LLC

41S 135409 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 NENESE 31 12N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK BRADLEY, RUSSELL P

41S 42904 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1930 NENENW 5 12N 15E JB SP ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 14589 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1930 NESWSW 36 14N 15E JB SP ROSS FORK CREEK TURNER RANCH INC

41S 14594 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1930 SENWSW 36 14N 15E JB SP ROSS FORK CREEK TURNER RANCH INC

41S 14595 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1930 SESWNW 36 14N 15E JB SP ROSS FORK CREEK TURNER RANCH INC

41S 14596 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1930 NWNWNW 36 14N 15E JB SP ROSS FORK CREEK TURNER RANCH INC

41S 43396 ACTV USE ST 3.00 GPM 12/31/1930 NWNWSW 18 13N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK HANNAH, JAMES F

41S 110101 ACTV USE IR 119.00 GPM 08/31/1933 SENWNE 17 11N 17E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK VOLF, CHRISTINE A

VOLF, JEFFREY T

41S 30118071 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1934 NWSESW 21 12N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK PAGE, JAMES S

PAGE, SARAH E

41S 134181 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 NWSWSW 4 13N 15E JB SP ROSS FORK CREEK STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 47835 ACTV USE ST 4.00 GPM 04/15/1940 SESENE 26 12N 15E JB SP ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 47844 ACTV USE ST 3.00 GPM 04/15/1940 SWSWNW 25 12N 15E JB SP ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 146462 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1942 SWSWNW 27 12N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK MEADOW CREEK RANCH INC

41S 132874 ACTV FILED ST  09/01/1943 NENESE 17 11N 17E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK MOLINE LAND HOLDINGS TRUST

41S 153080 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1944 SWSWNE 21 15N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK LONG LAND & LIVESTOCK

41S 134410 ACTV USE DM 15.00 GPM 08/01/1945 SESWSW 31 12N 16E JB SP ROSS FORK CREEK GAUGLER LAND LLC

41S 112277 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 10/01/1945 SWNWNE 12 12N 15E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 112278 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 10/01/1945 SWSWNE 12 12N 15E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 11682 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 SESENW 3 14N 15E JB SP ROSS FORK CREEK JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP
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41S 30119449 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1945 NWNWSW 13 14N 15E JB SP ROSS FORK CREEK OBRIEN INC

OBRIEN, KAREN S

OBRIEN, RICHARD W

41S 101922 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 08/31/1948 SENESE 13 12N 15E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 14590 ACTV USE ST 3.00 GPM 09/01/1948 NESESE 3 13N 15E JB SP ROSS FORK CREEK ANDERSON, CODY D

BEALL, KAYCEE L

CECRLE, CYNTHIA T

TURNER, CANDACE

41S 153081 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 NWSWNE 20 15N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK LONG LAND & LIVESTOCK

41S 101584 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1949 NWNESW 26 15N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK WICHMAN, CARMEN J

WICHMAN, JUSTIN

41S 110100 ACTV USE IR 1.14 CFS 07/31/1950 NWNWSE 8 11N 17E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK VOLF, CHARLES A

VOLF, JOAN B

41S 105470 ACTV FILED ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1950 NWNWSE 8 11N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 42902 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1951 SWNWSW 29 13N 15E JB SP ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 110116 ACTV USE ST 40.00 GPM 07/31/1952 SENWNE 17 11N 17E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK VOLF, CHRISTINE A

VOLF, JEFFREY T

41S 12552 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 06/01/1959 SESESW 33 14N 15E JB SP ROSS FORK CREEK TURNER, JOYCE A

TURNER, RANDELL WILLIAM 
TESTAMENTARY TRUST

41S 47842 ACTV USE ST 1.00 GPM 04/15/1960 NWNWNW 26 12N 15E JB SP ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 12539 ACTV FILED ST 5.00 GPM 06/01/1960 NWSENW 3 13N 15E JB SP ROSS FORK CREEK TURNER, JOYCE A

TURNER, RANDELL WILLIAM 
TESTAMENTARY TRUST

41S 101923 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1961 SWNENE 13 12N 15E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 132890 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 05/13/1964 SESWSE 30 13N 16E FE SP ROSS FORK CREEK WICHMAN, KRISTINE U

WICHMAN, THOMAS J

41S 153069 ACTV FILED IR  11/15/1901 E2SE 19 15N 16E FE SI ROSS FORK CREEK LONG LAND & LIVESTOCK
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41S 153068 ACTV FILED IR  10/04/1889 W2SW 20 15N 16E FE SI ROSS FORK CREEK LONG LAND & LIVESTOCK

41S 153069 ACTV FILED IR  11/15/1901 NWNW 29 15N 16E FE

SW 20 15N 16E FE

SI ROSS FORK CREEK LONG LAND & LIVESTOCK

41S 101645 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1925 NWSE 11 14N 16E FE

NENESW 11 14N 16E FE

SWSW 2 14N 16E FE

NW 11 14N 16E FE

SWNE 11 14N 16E FE

SI ROSS FORK CREEK BEHLING, ROBERT L TRUST

41S 13340 ACTV FILED IR 7.20 CFS 05/15/1880 SESWSW 24 14N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK OBRIEN INC

OBRIEN, RICHARD W

41S 30131419 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1881 7 13N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK HICKEY RANCH INC

41S 128214 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1881 SE 36 15N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 139298 ACTV DECREE IR 360.00 GPM 08/15/1881 SWSWSE 30 15N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK TAYLOR LAND AND LIVESTOCK COMPANY 
LLC

41S 10442 ACTV FILED IR  08/31/1881 SESWNE 31 15N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK TAYLOR LAND AND LIVESTOCK COMPANY 
LLC

41S 10443 ACTV FILED FW  08/31/1881 SESWNE 31 15N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK TAYLOR LAND AND LIVESTOCK COMPANY 
LLC

41S 13317 ACTV FILED ST  04/29/1882 NENWNW 15 14N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK STEVENSON, KEITH A

41S 13323 ACTV FILED IR 85.27 GPM 04/29/1882 NENWNW 15 14N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK STEVENSON, KEITH A

41S 105665 ACTV FILED IR 300.00 GPM 07/02/1883 SENENW 18 11N 16E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK MAUWS RANCH IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 117419 ACTV FILED IR 100.00 GPM 07/02/1883 NENWSW 18 11N 16E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK MAUWS RANCH IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 13411 ACTV FILED IR  06/13/1889 NESESE 5 14N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK WILLSON GUY M BYPASS TRUST

WILLSON, JOAN S LIVING TRUST

41S 101529 ACTV FILED IR 3.75 CFS 12/01/1889 SENWNE 14 14N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP

41S 30130721 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1889 SENESE 19 15N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK WICHMAN, KEITH C

WICHMAN, RANA J

41S 30131246 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1889 S2SESE 22 13N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK PETERSON, E L RANCH
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41S 30111648 ACTV USE ST  07/05/1890 W2NE 1 12N 15E FE

NESE 1 12N 15E FE

SENE 1 12N 15E FE

SE 35 13N 15E FE

SENE 35 13N 15E FE

UT ROSS FORK CREEK PETERSON, JAMES E

PETERSON, LORRAINE H

41S 30111650 ACTV USE ST  07/05/1890 E2NWNE 1 12N 15E FE

W2NENE 1 12N 15E FE

UT ROSS FORK CREEK PETERSON, JAMES E

PETERSON, LORRAINE H

41S 30114561 ACTV USE ST  07/29/1890 NENENE 1 14N 15E JB

W2 6 14N 16E FE

UT ROSS FORK CREEK VIERTEL SAMUEL RANCH LLC

41S 30123314 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NWSW 31 15N 16E FE

NW 31 15N 16E FE

E2E2NW 31 15N 16E FE

UT ROSS FORK CREEK HARDWIG, DENICE

HARDWIG, LARRY

41S 135292 ACTV FILED IR 201.97 GPM 05/11/1891 NWNESE 17 15N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK WICHMAN, KEITH C

WICHMAN, RANA J

41S 30130713 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1891 SWSENE 17 15N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK WICHMAN, KEITH C

WICHMAN, RANA J

41S 105472 ACTV USE ST  04/02/1892 SWSW 8 11N 16E FE

17 11N 16E FE

UT ROSS FORK CREEK PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 101858 ACTV DECREE IR 2.50 CFS 04/11/1894 NWNWNW 4 11N 17E FE

SENENE 5 11N 17E FE

UT ROSS FORK CREEK BERGUM, JANELLE L

41S 110105 ACTV FILED IR 2.50 CFS 06/13/1894 NWNWNW 9 11N 17E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK VOLF, CHARLES A

VOLF, JOAN B

41S 30115286 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1894 N2NESE 17 15N 16E FE

SWNE 17 15N 16E FE

UT ROSS FORK CREEK HUDSON, DONALD W

HUDSON, MARY EDITH

MERRELL, BOBBI K

41S 110102 ACTV FILED IR 1.50 CFS 06/30/1895 SWSWSE 5 11N 17E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK VOLF, CHARLES A

VOLF, JOAN B

41S 153074 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1895 NWNW 29 15N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK LONG LAND & LIVESTOCK
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41S 153078 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1895 20 15N 16E FE

NWNE 29 15N 16E FE

UT ROSS FORK CREEK LONG LAND & LIVESTOCK

41S 10439 ACTV FILED IR 1.90 CFS 06/20/1896 SESWNW 32 15N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK TAYLOR LAND AND LIVESTOCK COMPANY 
LLC

41S 139297 ACTV FILED IR 9.29 CFS 06/20/1896 SWSESE 32 15N 16E FE

SWSENE 5 14N 16E FE

SW 5 14N 16E FE

UT ROSS FORK CREEK TAYLOR LAND AND LIVESTOCK COMPANY 
LLC

41S 30131149 ACTV USE ST  06/20/1896 W2E2NE 5 14N 16E FE

SE 32 15N 16E FE

E2NE 31 15N 16E FE

E2 30 15N 16E FE

W2SWNW 29 15N 16E FE

NESW 32 15N 16E FE

SWNW 32 15N 16E FE

UT ROSS FORK CREEK TAYLOR LAND AND LIVESTOCK COMPANY 
LLC

41S 30131470 ACTV USE ST  01/29/1897 S2NE 7 12N 16E FE

S2NW 8 12N 16E FE

UT ROSS FORK CREEK GIBBS, DURL LIVING TRUST

MERRILL, CLARAJEAN

MERRILL, CORY

41S 10441 ACTV FILED IR  06/20/1897 SENWNW 33 15N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK WICHMAN, JUSTIN

41S 110157 ACTV USE ST  07/18/1898 13 12N 15E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 105469 ACTV USE ST  06/28/1899 NW 17 11N 16E FE

SWSW 8 11N 16E FE

UT ROSS FORK CREEK PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 105473 ACTV USE ST  06/28/1899 17 11N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 146467 ACTV FILED IR 4.51 CFS 04/01/1900 NWNENW 34 12N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK MEADOW CREEK RANCH INC

41S 100197 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 W2 3 14N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK WEINHEIMER RANCH INC

41S 100199 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 NENESW 4 14N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK WEINHEIMER RANCH INC

41S 30130272 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 SWNENE 33 15N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK WEINHEIMER RANCH INC

41S 30130274 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 SENW 33 15N 16E FE

SE 33 15N 16E FE

E2E2SW 33 15N 16E FE

UT ROSS FORK CREEK WEINHEIMER RANCH INC
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41S 30130278 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 NESE 5 14N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK WEINHEIMER RANCH INC

41S 105490 ACTV FILED IR 1.34 CFS 04/20/1901 SWNENW 17 11N 16E FE

NWSWSW 8 11N 16E FE

SESWSE 17 11N 16E FE

NWSENW 17 11N 16E FE

UT ROSS FORK CREEK PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 17715 ACTV FILED IR 50.00 GPM 06/05/1901 NENESE 28 13N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK STEVENSON, ADANA M

STEVENSON, CLINTON W

41S 30110297 ACTV USE ST  04/21/1902 N2N2NE 20 11N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 135406 ACTV FILED ST  11/10/1903 E2SWSE 10 11N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK MERRILL, CLARAJEAN

MERRILL, CORY

41S 135412 ACTV FILED IR  11/10/1903 SESWSE 10 11N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK MERRILL, CLARAJEAN

MERRILL, CORY

41S 13412 ACTV FILED IR 9.10 CFS 03/30/1904 SWSESW 5 14N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK LAKE RANCH LLC

WILLSON GUY M BYPASS TRUST

WILLSON, JOAN S LIVING TRUST

41S 10440 ACTV FILED IR  09/22/1904 SENWNW 33 15N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK WICHMAN, JUSTIN

41S 44749 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1906 NWNWNE 18 11N 16E JB

SWSWSE 7 11N 16E JB

UT ROSS FORK CREEK SIMMONS, CHARLES A

SIMMONS, SHIRLEYANN

41S 105474 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1908 N2SW 17 11N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 105475 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1908 SW 17 11N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 30118072 ACTV USE ST  02/01/1911 NWSESW 21 12N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK PAGE, JAMES S

PAGE, SARAH E

41S 135389 ACTV USE IR 1.10 CFS 12/31/1912 NESENE 28 12N 16E FE

NESENE 28 12N 16E FE

UT ROSS FORK CREEK LARSEN, BROOKES P

LARSEN, ROGER A

41S 30105154 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1912 SENW 28 12N 16E FE

S2NE 28 12N 16E FE

UT ROSS FORK CREEK LARSEN, BROOKES P

LARSEN, ROGER A

41S 13318 ACTV FILED ST  05/25/1914 SESW 27 14N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK STEVENSON, KEITH A

41S 134360 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1916 NWNENE 5 12N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC
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41S 135401 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 NENWNE 25 12N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK GAUGLER LAND LLC

41S 135402 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 SESWSE 25 12N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK GAUGLER LAND LLC

41S 30130253 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1922 SWSW 28 15N 16E FE

S2NE 29 15N 16E FE

E2SE 29 15N 16E FE

N2NW 33 15N 16E FE

UT ROSS FORK CREEK WICHMAN, JUSTIN

41S 138176 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1932 SESWNE 33 14N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA 4 J LAND LLC

41S 14593 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1935 NENENE 35 14N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK TURNER RANCH INC

41S 14630 ACTV USE IR  06/01/1935 NENENE 35 14N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK TURNER RANCH INC

41S 47860 ACTV USE ST  07/15/1935 SWNENE 23 12N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 134364 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1935 SESWNE 8 12N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK THREE BAR RANCH INC

41S 113063 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 NESWSW 21 12N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK MAGER, PAUL

41S 132860 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 NENWNE 1 12N 15E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK WRIGHT RANCH INC

41S 132861 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 SWNWSW 6 12N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK WRIGHT RANCH INC

41S 134198 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 SWSWSW 4 13N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 105468 ACTV USE ST  10/11/1939 NWNE 9 11N 16E FE

NENW 9 11N 16E FE

UT ROSS FORK CREEK PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 146459 ACTV USE ST  10/16/1939 SWNENW 33 12N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK MEADOW CREEK RANCH INC

41S 47836 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1940 SWSENE 26 12N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 47845 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1940 NWSWSW 25 12N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 47841 ACTV USE ST  07/15/1940 SWSWSE 23 12N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 47850 ACTV USE ST  07/15/1940 NENWNE 6 12N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 112282 ACTV USE ST  07/15/1940 NWNWSW 4 12N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 47843 ACTV USE ST  09/15/1940 S2NENW 26 12N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 105480 ACTV USE ST  11/15/1940 SENWNE 9 11N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK PETERSON, E L RANCH
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41S 138161 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 SWNENW 7 12N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK LEE, ROBERT E

41S 153075 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 NESWSW 22 15N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK LONG LAND & LIVESTOCK

41S 146460 ACTV USE ST  03/02/1942 SENESW 32 12N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK MEADOW CREEK RANCH INC

41S 44732 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1942 SWNENE 36 13N 14E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK ALLEN, DEMORISE E

ALLEN, FRANCES M

41S 135353 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1942 SWNWSW 6 12N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK BIEHL, DEBORAH L

BIEHL, KENNETH F

41S 14588 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1943 NESWSW 2 13N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK ANDERSON, CODY D

BEALL, KAYCEE L

CECRLE, CYNTHIA T

TURNER, CANDACE

41S 132876 ACTV FILED ST  09/01/1943 NWNWSE 17 11N 17E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK MOLINE LAND HOLDINGS TRUST

41S 132076 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1944 SWSWNW 5 11N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK BRADLEY, RUSSELL P

41S 12555 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1945 SENENE 4 13N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK TURNER, JOYCE A

TURNER, RANDELL WILLIAM 
TESTAMENTARY TRUST

41S 12557 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1945 NESENE 4 13N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK TURNER, JOYCE A

TURNER, RANDELL WILLIAM 
TESTAMENTARY TRUST

41S 12558 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1945 NENWNE 3 13N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK TURNER, JOYCE A

TURNER, RANDELL WILLIAM 
TESTAMENTARY TRUST

41S 12559 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1945 SWNENW 3 13N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK TURNER, JOYCE A

TURNER, RANDELL WILLIAM 
TESTAMENTARY TRUST

41S 12560 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1945 SESWSE 33 14N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK TURNER, JOYCE A

TURNER, RANDELL WILLIAM 
TESTAMENTARY TRUST

41S 12561 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1945 NWNWSE 33 14N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK TURNER, JOYCE A

TURNER, RANDELL WILLIAM 
TESTAMENTARY TRUST
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41S 47793 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1945 NENWNW 12 12N 15E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 132865 ACTV FILED ST  10/01/1945 NWSENE 25 13N 15E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK WICHMAN, KRISTINE U

WICHMAN, THOMAS J

41S 132866 ACTV FILED ST  10/01/1945 NWNENE 25 13N 15E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK WICHMAN, KRISTINE U

WICHMAN, THOMAS J

41S 30119448 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 E2E2 23 14N 15E JB

S2SW 24 14N 15E JB

UT ROSS FORK CREEK OBRIEN INC

OBRIEN, KAREN S

OBRIEN, RICHARD W

41S 146463 ACTV USE ST  12/19/1946 N2NWSW 34 12N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK MEADOW CREEK RANCH INC

41S 138175 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1947 NWNWNW 34 14N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA 4 J LAND LLC

41S 110112 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1947 SWNWSE 4 11N 17E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK VOLF, CHRISTINE A

VOLF, JEFFREY T

41S 1447 ACTV USE ST  11/21/1947 SWSWSW 10 11N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK BRIGGS, JENNIFER S

BRIGGS, RONALD A

BRIGGS, STEPHEN C

BRIGGS, SUSAN M

41S 110109 ACTV USE IR 2.69 CFS 07/31/1950 NWNWNW 9 11N 17E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK VOLF, CHARLES A

VOLF, JOAN B

41S 30123927 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1950 SW 27 13N 15E JB

E2 27 13N 15E JB

UT ROSS FORK CREEK MCLENDON, MARK E

41S 135407 ACTV FILED ST  06/28/1951 SWSWSW 4 11N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK BRADLEY, RUSSELL P

41S 135410 ACTV FILED IR  06/28/1951 SWSWSW 4 11N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK BRADLEY, RUSSELL P

41S 113064 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1952 SENWNW 33 12N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK MEADOW CREEK RANCH INC

41S 134408 ACTV USE ST  08/04/1952 NESWNW 19 11N 16E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK GAUGLER LAND LLC

41S 44733 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1952 NWSENW 32 13N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK ALLEN, DEMORISE E

ALLEN, FRANCES M

41S 44734 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1952 NESWSW 32 13N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK ALLEN, DEMORISE E

ALLEN, FRANCES M
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41S 17712 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1952 SESENE 29 13N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK STEVENSON, ADANA M

STEVENSON, CLINTON W

41S 135904 ACTV USE ST  07/15/1953 SW 20 11N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 101955 ACTV USE ST  01/31/1954 SWSESW 1 13N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK VANEK ENTERPRISES LLC

41S 101970 ACTV USE IR 1.11 CFS 12/31/1954 SWSESW 1 13N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK VANEK ENTERPRISES LLC

41S 17714 ACTV USE IR 1.00 CFS 05/15/1956 SESENE 29 13N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK STEVENSON, ADANA M

STEVENSON, CLINTON W

41S 146464 ACTV USE ST  06/20/1956 SENENW 33 12N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK MEADOW CREEK RANCH INC

41S 134409 ACTV USE ST  09/15/1956 SE 19 11N 16E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK GAUGLER LAND LLC

41S 135404 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1956 SESENW 8 11N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK BRADLEY, RUSSELL P

41S 110107 ACTV FILED IR 8.75 CFS 04/19/1957 SWSENW 8 11N 17E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK VOLF, CHARLES A

VOLF, JOAN B

41S 110103 ACTV FILED IR 3.41 CFS 04/30/1957 S2NWSE 8 11N 17E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK VOLF, CHARLES A

VOLF, JOAN B

41S 113062 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1957 SESENW 29 12N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK HAJENGA, DEBRA A

HAJENGA, LARRY W

41S 132868 ACTV FILED ST  09/05/1959 SWSWSW 19 13N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK WRIGHT RANCH INC

41S 105663 ACTV FILED IR  01/12/1960 SESWNW 13 11N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK MAUWS RANCH IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 105664 ACTV FILED IR 300.00 GPM 01/12/1960 SWNENW 13 11N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK MAUWS RANCH IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 105666 ACTV FILED IR 300.00 GPM 01/12/1960 SWSWNE 13 11N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK MAUWS RANCH IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 105677 ACTV FILED ST  01/12/1960 SWNENW 13 11N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK MAUWS RANCH IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 1445 ACTV USE ST  08/26/1962 SWNWSW 11 11N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK BRIGGS, JENNIFER S

BRIGGS, RONALD A

BRIGGS, STEPHEN C

BRIGGS, SUSAN M

41S 104275 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1964 SWSWNE 3 13N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK VANEK ENTERPRISES LLC

41S 14612 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1967 NENESE 3 14N 15E JB UT ROSS FORK CREEK JUDITH BASIN COUNTY FARMS LTD A 
MONTANA CORP
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41S 210793 ACTV B FILED IR 1.97 CFS 06/30/1973 SENENE 31 15N 16E FE UT ROSS FORK CREEK TAYLOR LAND AND LIVESTOCK COMPANY 
LLC

41S 101956 WDRN ST UT ROSS FORK CREEK FIRST BANK OF LEWISTOWN

41S 210792 ACTV B USE IR 1.00 CFS 06/30/1973 NE 31 15N 16E FE WS ROSS FORK CREEK TAYLOR LAND AND LIVESTOCK COMPANY 
LLC

41S 30123763 ACTV USE ST  11/18/1914 NWNW 27 16N 19E FE

SWSWSW 22 16N 19E FE

NWSWSW 22 16N 19E FE

RUBY GULCH MILBURN GEORGE R "JACK"  & MARY R 
REVOCABLE LIV TR

41S 134251 ACTV FILED ST  07/01/1938 E2 21 16N 19E FE

NW 21 16N 19E FE

RUBY GULCH BENNETTS, BRUCE & BARBARA TRUST

KERN, ALICE M

PALLETT, ALTA MAE

PALLETT, DAVID W

PALLETT, DONALD K

PALLETT, DORIS W

PALLETT, LESLIE V

SAMSON, PHYLLIS J

41S 134252 ACTV FILED DM 25.00 GPM 07/01/1938 E2 21 16N 19E FE

NW 21 16N 19E FE

RUBY GULCH BENNETTS, BRUCE & BARBARA TRUST

KERN, ALICE M

PALLETT, ALTA MAE

PALLETT, DAVID W

PALLETT, DONALD K

PALLETT, DORIS W

PALLETT, LESLIE V

SAMSON, PHYLLIS J

41S 153067 ACTV FILED MN 30.00 GPM 07/01/1938 E2SENW 21 16N 19E FE RUBY GULCH PALLETT, ALTA MAE

41S 139582 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 SENWNE 34 16N 19E FE RUBY GULCH SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 139621 ACTV USE FW  12/31/1960 NWNWNW 27 16N 19E FE RUBY GULCH MILBURN GEORGE R "JACK"  & MARY R 
REVOCABLE LIV TR
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41S 30114736 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1910 NENWNE 28 16N 19E FE SP RUBY GULCH HELM, MATTHEW J

LARK, BETHANY M

41S 30114739 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1910 NENENE 28 16N 19E FE SP RUBY GULCH HELM, MATTHEW J

LARK, BETHANY M

41S 30123762 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 11/18/1914 SESWSW 22 16N 19E FE SP RUBY GULCH MILBURN GEORGE R "JACK"  & MARY R 
REVOCABLE LIV TR

41S 30069967 ACTV USE DM 32.00 GPM 12/31/1930 NWNWNW 27 16N 19E FE SP RUBY GULCH MOORE, JOHN P

41S 29441 ACTV FILED ST 26.93 GPM 07/01/1938 SENENW 21 16N 19E FE SP RUBY GULCH BENNETTS, BRUCE & BARBARA TRUST

PALLETT, ALTA MAE

PALLETT, DAVID W

PALLETT, DONALD K

PALLETT, DORIS W

PALLETT, LESLIE V

41S 29442 ACTV FILED DM 26.93 GPM 07/01/1938 SENENW 21 16N 19E FE SP RUBY GULCH BENNETTS, BRUCE & BARBARA TRUST

PALLETT, ALTA MAE

PALLETT, DAVID W

PALLETT, DONALD K

PALLETT, DORIS W

PALLETT, LESLIE V

41S 48784 ACTV USE DM 4.00 GPM 01/01/1949 NENWNE 33 16N 19E FE SP RUBY GULCH BLEEKER, KURTIS L

THOMSON, JANEEN G

41S 139575 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1943 SWSWSE 34 16N 19E FE UT RUBY GULCH SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 1629 ACTV DECREE IR 3.75 CFS 05/31/1880 SWSWSW 32 15N 11E JB RUNNING WOLF CREEK XZ RANCH, LLC

41S 30130739 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1880 S2 32 15N 11E JB

S2SWNE 32 15N 11E JB

RUNNING WOLF CREEK XZ RANCH, LLC

41S 13344 ACTV DECREE IR 6.25 CFS 05/03/1882 SENWSE 10 15N 11E JB RUNNING WOLF CREEK HUGHES NEWFORD CO

41S 13343 ACTV DECREE IR 7.50 CFS 05/13/1882 NESENW 22 15N 11E JB RUNNING WOLF CREEK HUGHES NEWFORD CO

41S 139327 ACTV FILED IR 1.33 CFS 05/13/1882 NESENE 3 15N 11E JB RUNNING WOLF CREEK SCHMITT, ROBERTA F TRUST
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41S 148581 ACTV FILED IR 269.28 GPM 05/13/1882 SESESW 28 15N 11E JB RUNNING WOLF CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 30071819 ACTV USE ST  05/13/1882 SESW 28 15N 11E JB

SWSE 28 15N 11E JB

NESE 28 15N 11E JB

NWNWSW 27 15N 11E JB

NW 27 15N 11E JB

RUNNING WOLF CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 30130565 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1882 E2 15 15N 11E JB

E2 10 15N 11E JB

E2 3 15N 11E JB

NW 2 15N 11E JB

SESW 22 15N 11E JB

NW 27 15N 11E JB

SW 35 16N 11E JB

NENW 22 15N 11E JB

RUNNING WOLF CREEK HUGHES NEWFORD CO

41S 13342 ACTV DECREE IR 4.00 CFS 07/15/1882 SENWSE 10 15N 11E JB RUNNING WOLF CREEK HUGHES NEWFORD CO

41S 141244 ACTV USE IR 100.00 GPM 05/01/1883 SENWSE 3 15N 11E JB

NWNESE 3 15N 11E JB

RUNNING WOLF CREEK HUGHES NEWFORD CO

41S 14553 ACTV FILED IR 3.41 CFS 07/01/1889 NWNESW 35 16N 11E JB RUNNING WOLF CREEK SKELTON, BARBARA

SKELTON, BILL

41S 148368 ACTV FILED IR 390.46 GPM 06/16/1892 SWSENE 32 15N 11E JB RUNNING WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 148369 ACTV FILED IR 1.71 CFS 06/16/1892 SWSENE 32 15N 11E JB RUNNING WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 14545 ACTV FILED IR 1.00 CFS 06/15/1896 NWNESW 35 16N 11E JB RUNNING WOLF CREEK SKELTON, BARBARA

SKELTON, BILL

41S 146472 ACTV USE IR 300.00 GPM 04/30/1897 SWSESW 35 16N 11E JB RUNNING WOLF CREEK SCHMITT, ROBERTA F TRUST
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41S 57093 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 SE 1 14N 10E JB

SESESE 10 14N 10E JB

11 14N 10E JB

N2 15 14N 10E JB

N2 16 14N 10E JB

NE 17 14N 10E JB

NWNWNW 5 14N 11E JB

N2 6 14N 11E JB

SW 6 14N 11E JB

N2 12 14N 10E JB

RUNNING WOLF CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 5976 ACTV USE MN 110.00 GPM 09/05/1914 W2 6 14N 11E JB RUNNING WOLF CREEK CLARK, HARRY R

CLARK, RAYMOND S

41S 139328 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1919 NE 35 16N 11E JB

W2 35 16N 11E JB

RUNNING WOLF CREEK SCHMITT, ROBERTA F TRUST

41S 160547 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 E2NE 32 15N 11E JB

NW 33 15N 11E JB

RUNNING WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 148377 ACTV USE ST  05/10/1941 NW 33 15N 11E JB

N2NWSE 32 15N 11E JB

S2NE 32 15N 11E JB

E2NESW 32 15N 11E JB

RUNNING WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 139325 ACTV USE DM 40.00 GPM 04/01/1959 NESENW 35 16N 11E JB RUNNING WOLF CREEK SCHMITT, ROBERTA F TRUST

41S 160558 WDRN IR RUNNING WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 160559 WDRN IR RUNNING WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 148577 ACTV USE ST  03/15/1898 NESWNW 27 15N 11E JB SP RUNNING WOLF CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148283 ACTV FILED IR 341.09 GPM 10/15/1902 SWSWSE 33 15N 11E JB SP RUNNING WOLF CREEK HUGHES MOUNTAIN RANCH LLP

41S 148381 ACTV FILED ST  10/01/1903 SWNWSW 28 15N 11E JB SP RUNNING WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 30130728 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 06/01/1905 NENESE 5 14N 11E JB SP RUNNING WOLF CREEK XZ RANCH, LLC

41S 30130729 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 SENENE 5 14N 11E JB SP RUNNING WOLF CREEK XZ RANCH, LLC
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41S 148554 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 06/04/1910 NWNESE 28 15N 11E JB SP RUNNING WOLF CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148583 ACTV FILED IR 25.00 GPM 07/31/1910 NENWSE 28 15N 11E JB SP RUNNING WOLF CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 5977 ACTV USE DM 6.00 GPM 09/05/1914 SWSWNW 6 14N 11E JB SP RUNNING WOLF CREEK CLARK, RAYMOND S

41S 148548 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1917 NENESE 29 15N 11E JB SP RUNNING WOLF CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 30131049 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1917 SWNWSW 28 15N 11E JB SP RUNNING WOLF CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 30131050 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1917 NENWSE 28 15N 11E JB SP RUNNING WOLF CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 30130735 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1880 NWSWNW 32 15N 11E JB UT RUNNING WOLF CREEK XZ RANCH, LLC

41S 30130737 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1880 NESWSE 32 15N 11E JB

S2NWSE 32 15N 11E JB

UT RUNNING WOLF CREEK XZ RANCH, LLC

41S 30130738 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1880 S2SE 31 15N 11E JB

SENESE 31 15N 11E JB

UT RUNNING WOLF CREEK XZ RANCH, LLC

41S 160546 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1883 E2 3 15N 11E JB UT RUNNING WOLF CREEK HUGHES NEWFORD CO

41S 30130729 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 N2NENE 5 14N 11E JB UT RUNNING WOLF CREEK XZ RANCH, LLC

41S 30130734 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 NWSWNW 4 14N 11E JB

NESENE 5 14N 11E JB

UT RUNNING WOLF CREEK XZ RANCH, LLC

41S 160553 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1940 E2SWSW 28 15N 11E JB UT RUNNING WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 160554 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1940 SENESE 32 15N 11E JB UT RUNNING WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 148372 ACTV USE IR  05/10/1941 SENESE 32 15N 11E JB UT RUNNING WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 148378 ACTV USE ST  05/10/1941 NWSWSW 29 15N 11E JB UT RUNNING WOLF CREEK FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 160555 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1951 SWSWNE 2 15N 11E JB UT RUNNING WOLF CREEK SCHMITT, BING

SCHMITT, PAMELA

41S 160556 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1951 NESWSE 2 15N 11E JB UT RUNNING WOLF CREEK SCHMITT, BING

SCHMITT, PAMELA

41S 166796 ACTV FILED ST  05/06/1971 NWNESE 28 15N 11E JB UT RUNNING WOLF CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 131752 DISS MN RUNNING WOLF CREEK, NORTH 
FORK

EVANS, EDWIN L

EVANS, PHYLLIS L
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41S 57102 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 06/01/1907 NESWNE 17 14N 10E JB SP RUNNING WOLF CREEK, NORTH 
FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57091 ACTV USE ST 0.90 GPM 06/01/1905 SWSESW 23 14N 10E JB SP RUNNING WOLF CREEK, SOUTH 
FORK

USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57155 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1905 11 11N 10E JB

2 11N 10E JB

SW 36 12N 10E JB

E2 35 12N 10E JB

NENE 14 11N 10E JB

RUSSIAN CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 30131224 ACTV USE ST  08/15/1906 SESENE 29 12N 14E JB

NWNW 28 12N 14E JB

SAAGER CANYON DOVER, JAMES

41S 30131227 ACTV USE ST  08/15/1906 W2 21 12N 14E JB SAAGER CANYON DOVER, DAVID

DOVER, MICHELE

41S 30131216 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 12/31/1910 NESWNW 28 12N 14E JB SP SAAGER CANYON HUGHES BROTHERS LLC

41S 134236 ACTV FILED IR 1.68 CFS 04/25/1881 SENENW 26 15N 12E JB SAGE CREEK BAYERS, ARTHUR B

EVANS, DEBORAH K

EVANS, G J

EVANS, GAYLE J

41S 139671 ACTV FILED IR 350.00 GPM 04/25/1881 NWSWNE 26 15N 12E JB SAGE CREEK KOCHIVAR, AGNES B

KOCHIVAR, ANTHONY J

41S 30130794 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1881 NWNESE 8 14N 12E JB

NW 9 14N 12E JB

S2SE 4 14N 12E JB

S2SWSW 3 14N 12E JB

NENWNW 10 14N 12E JB

SAGE CREEK RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G
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41S 30131022 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1882 SWSW 2 14N 12E JB

NESW 2 14N 12E JB

NWSE 2 14N 12E JB

SAGE CREEK T LAZY T RANCH INC

41S 135478 ACTV FILED IR 4.85 CFS 04/10/1887 NENWSE 35 15N 12E JB SAGE CREEK LARSON, LEOLA M

41S 128205 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1890 S2S2NW 36 17N 14E JB SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 128219 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1890 SW 36 17N 14E JB SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 128231 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1890 E2 36 17N 14E JB SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 13401 ACTV FILED IR 341.09 GPM 06/01/1891 SENESE 5 15N 13E JB SAGE CREEK DYE, HEATHER

DYE, JAMES A

MYLLYMAKI, MELANIE K

41S 13402 ACTV FILED ST  06/01/1891 S2NESE 5 15N 13E JB SAGE CREEK DYE, HEATHER

DYE, JAMES A

MYLLYMAKI, MELANIE K

41S 131739 ACTV FILED IR 6.25 CFS 06/01/1891 SWNWNE 7 15N 13E JB SAGE CREEK DYE, JAMES A

41S 6810 ACTV FILED IR 2.05 CFS 08/20/1893 NESWNW 17 14N 12E JB

NWNENW 17 14N 12E JB

SAGE CREEK CLARY, RICHARD A

41S 121154 ACTV FILED ST  04/14/1894 N2N2 3 15N 13E JB SAGE CREEK SHERER, CYNTHIA M

SHERER, RONALD F

41S 121155 ACTV FILED IR 4.55 CFS 04/14/1894 SWSENW 3 15N 13E JB

SWSWNW 3 15N 13E JB

SAGE CREEK SHERER, CYNTHIA M

SHERER, RONALD F

41S 126241 ACTV FILED IR 1.93 CFS 09/15/1894 SWSWNE 6 17N 16E FE

NWSESW 6 17N 16E FE

SAGE CREEK THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

41S 30071820 ACTV USE ST  01/03/1895 N2SE 24 14N 11E JB

N2NW 19 14N 12E JB

SWNW 19 14N 12E JB

SAGE CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148305 ACTV USE IR 2.46 CFS 11/12/1895 NENWSW 30 17N 15E FE SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 148306 ACTV FILED IR 1.40 CFS 11/12/1895 NENWNE 30 17N 15E FE SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

08/18/2022 Page 389

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 30130088 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1895 S2NESW 4 15N 13E JB

NWSW 4 15N 13E JB

SAGE CREEK DEEGAN, JANICE F

DEEGAN, JOHN D

41S 9482 ACTV FILED IR 2.01 CFS 04/27/1896 SESENW 9 16N 14E JB SAGE CREEK SMITH, LINSEY

SMITH, ROBERT G

41S 9491 ACTV FILED ST  04/27/1896 NESW 9 16N 14E JB

S2NE 9 16N 14E JB

SESENW 9 16N 14E JB

SAGE CREEK SMITH, LINSEY

SMITH, ROBERT G

41S 30130665 ACTV USE ST  04/18/1898 S2SW 6 17N 16E FE

NESW 6 17N 16E FE

SWNE 6 17N 16E FE

N2NE 6 17N 16E FE

SESE 31 18N 16E FE

SAGE CREEK THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

41S 30125738 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 S2SE 23 16N 13E JB

NESE 23 16N 13E JB

NWNWSW 24 16N 13E JB

S2NW 24 16N 13E JB

SENENW 24 16N 13E JB

S2NWNE 24 16N 13E JB

NWNE 26 16N 13E JB

SENENW 26 16N 13E JB

SAGE CREEK RIDGEWAY, LANDER W

41S 30130687 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 N2 20 17N 15E FE

SESE 17 17N 15E FE

16 17N 15E FE

N2 15 17N 15E FE

S2 10 17N 15E FE

11 17N 15E FE

NWNW 12 17N 15E FE

SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC
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41S 30131410 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 N2NENW 17 16N 14E JB

S2 8 16N 14E JB

W2SW 9 16N 14E JB

SAGE CREEK HOLZER RANCH

41S 138229 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1916 NE 2 14N 12E JB SAGE CREEK HICKS, JAMES E

HICKS, WANDA S

41S 12476 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1916 SWSESE 31 18N 16E FE SAGE CREEK BECK, LILA K

41S 30106452 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1916 NWNW 17 16N 14E JB

18 16N 14E JB

SAGE CREEK SAGE CREEK SHEEP CO

41S 131748 ACTV FILED IR 201.96 GPM 09/09/1919 SWNWSE 4 15N 13E JB

SENWSE 4 15N 13E JB

SAGE CREEK REILLY RANCH LLC

41S 131749 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1929 NWSE 4 15N 13E JB

NESE 4 15N 13E JB

SENE 4 15N 13E JB

NWNWSW 3 15N 13E JB

SWSWNW 3 15N 13E JB

SAGE CREEK REILLY RANCH LLC

SHERER, CYNTHIA M

SHERER, RONALD F

41S 113186 ACTV FILED IR 58.34 GPM 06/18/1938 SWSWSW 2 14N 12E JB SAGE CREEK T LAZY T RANCH INC

41S 134373 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1938 N2N2 12 17N 15E FE

NWNW 7 17N 16E FE

SAGE CREEK SEILSTAD, SCOTT M

41S 9481 ACTV USE IR 255.00 GPM 12/31/1948 NESWNE 9 16N 14E JB SAGE CREEK SMITH, LINSEY

SMITH, ROBERT G

41S 5428 ACTV USE IR 100.00 GPM 01/01/1950 SWNESE 35 15N 12E JB SAGE CREEK KOCHIVAR, MICHAEL A

KULISH-KOCHIVAR, KANDACE R

41S 139670 ACTV USE IR 225.00 GPM 05/31/1950 SESWSE 14 15N 12E JB SAGE CREEK KOCHIVAR, AGNES B

KOCHIVAR, ANTHONY J

41S 148580 ACTV FILED IR 237.86 GPM 05/06/1971 NENESE 24 14N 11E JB

NENESE 24 14N 11E JB

SAGE CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY
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41S 211083 ACTV B FILED IR 1.59 CFS 06/30/1973 SENESE 5 15N 13E JB SAGE CREEK DYE, HEATHER

DYE, JAMES A

MYLLYMAKI, MELANIE K

41S 211084 ACTV B FILED IR 3.49 CFS 06/30/1973 SENWNE 7 15N 13E JB SAGE CREEK DYE, HEATHER

DYE, JAMES A

MYLLYMAKI, MELANIE K

41S 134233 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1880 NENESW 16 15N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK EVANS, DEBORAH K

EVANS, G J

EVANS, GAYLE J

41S 30130796 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1881 NESW 9 14N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 30130798 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1881 SENE 17 14N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 24973 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1890 SWNWNW 36 17N 14E JB SP SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 146431 ACTV FILED ST 15.00 GPM 12/30/1892 SENWSE 23 14N 11E JB SP SAGE CREEK KIMBALL PLACE LLC

41S 146434 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/30/1892 SENWSE 23 14N 11E JB SP SAGE CREEK KIMBALL PLACE LLC

41S 148574 ACTV USE ST  01/03/1895 SWNWSW 19 14N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148575 ACTV USE ST  01/03/1895 NESWSW 19 14N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148576 ACTV USE ST 8.00 GPM 01/03/1895 NENWNW 19 14N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 146435 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1898 SWSENW 26 14N 11E JB SP SAGE CREEK KIMBALL PLACE LLC

41S 57103 ACTV USE ST 44.88 GPM 06/01/1900 NWNENW 19 14N 11E JB SP SAGE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57105 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1900 SENWSE 18 14N 11E JB SP SAGE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 148541 ACTV FILED ST 8.00 GPM 07/10/1900 NWSESW 25 14N 11E JB SP SAGE CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 166891 ACTV USE ST  11/22/1901 SWSESW 5 15N 13E JB SP SAGE CREEK DYE, JAMES A

41S 171005 ACTV FILED ST 26.93 GPM 09/01/1902 SWNESE 2 16N 13E JB SP SAGE CREEK D & M RANCH INC

41S 148578 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 01/19/1905 SESWSE 24 14N 11E JB SP SAGE CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY
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41S 57092 ACTV USE ST 0.45 GPM 06/01/1905 NESENE 21 14N 11E JB SP SAGE CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 148572 ACTV USE ST 8.00 GPM 01/14/1909 NENENW 13 14N 11E JB SP SAGE CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148573 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 01/14/1909 NWSENE 13 14N 11E JB SP SAGE CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148313 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1909 NENWSE 28 17N 15E FE SP SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 148316 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1909 SWNWSE 28 17N 15E FE SP SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 148551 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1910 NWNWSW 30 14N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148553 ACTV FILED ST 4.00 GPM 12/31/1910 NENWNW 31 14N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148552 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 09/06/1912 NESWNW 19 14N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148579 ACTV FILED IR 25.00 GPM 09/06/1912 SENWSW 19 14N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 134288 ACTV USE ST  01/02/1914 NWNESE 2 14N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK SOLOMON, DUSTIN J

SOLOMON, TONYA D

41S 138228 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1916 NWNWNE 2 14N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK HICKS, JAMES E

HICKS, WANDA S

41S 138230 ACTV USE IR 10.00 GPM 09/30/1916 NWNWNE 2 14N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK HICKS, JAMES E

HICKS, WANDA S

41S 146429 ACTV FILED DM 5.00 GPM 09/15/1917 SENWSE 23 14N 11E JB SP SAGE CREEK KIMBALL PLACE LLC

41S 3070 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1920 SESENE 12 14N 11E JB SP SAGE CREEK NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 3091 ACTV USE FW 10.00 GPM 12/31/1920 SESENE 12 14N 11E JB SP SAGE CREEK NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 135329 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 SWNENE 18 16N 14E JB SP SAGE CREEK SAGE CREEK SHEEP CO

41S 148559 ACTV USE ST 6.00 GPM 05/03/1924 SENESE 18 14N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY
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41S 6816 ACTV FILED ST 2.00 GPM 12/31/1925 SWNENW 30 14N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK CLARY, RICHARD A

SCHAEFFER, DALE M

SHERER, RONALD F

41S 30073017 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1925 SESWSW 14 14N 11E JB SP SAGE CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 30073024 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1925 NWNENW 19 14N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 134235 ACTV USE IR 2.50 CFS 01/01/1927 SWNENW 26 15N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK BAYERS, ARTHUR B

EVANS, DEBORAH K

EVANS, G J

EVANS, GAYLE J

41S 21488 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 07/01/1928 NWSESE 8 15N 13E JB SP SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 126196 ACTV USE ST 5.30 GPM 12/31/1938 NESWNW 7 15N 13E JB SP SAGE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 139455 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1938 NWSENE 24 16N 13E JB SP SAGE CREEK CARVER, DONALD J

41S 148309 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1939 NWSWSE 25 17N 14E JB SP SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 134268 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1939 SENWSW 24 17N 14E JB SP SAGE CREEK GRR FARMS LLC

41S 135294 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1940 SWSWSE 19 15N 13E JB SP SAGE CREEK LUCAS, LISA M

41S 101758 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1942 SESENE 17 15N 13E JB SP SAGE CREEK ZIMMER, ALLEN & NORMA IREVOCABLE 
TRUST

41S 141270 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1944 NESWNE 33 15N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK LARSON, LEOLA M

41S 141271 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1944 SENENW 34 15N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK LARSON, LEOLA M

41S 141272 ACTV USE ST 1.50 GPM 01/01/1944 SWSENW 33 15N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK LARSON, LEOLA M

41S 141273 ACTV FILED ST 5.00 GPM 01/01/1944 SENWNE 33 15N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK LARSON, LEOLA M

41S 134223 ACTV USE ST  03/01/1945 NESENW 16 15N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK EVANS, DEBORAH K

EVANS, G J

EVANS, GAYLE J

41S 9500 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 NESENW 30 14N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK CLARY, RICHARD A

SCHAEFFER, DALE M

SHERER, RONALD F

41S 139263 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 NWSESE 15 17N 15E FE SP SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC
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41S 16498 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1947 NWSESE 10 14N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK MCCOLLUM, JAMES E

41S 5394 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1950 SWNENE 35 15N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK KOCHIVAR, MICHAEL A

KULISH-KOCHIVAR, KANDACE R

41S 5395 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1950 NWNWSW 29 15N 13E JB SP SAGE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 5396 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1950 NWSESW 29 15N 13E JB SP SAGE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 5404 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1950 SESESE 20 15N 13E JB SP SAGE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 5411 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1950 NWNWSE 11 15N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 148546 ACTV FILED ST 1.50 GPM 07/22/1956 SESENE 22 14N 11E JB SP SAGE CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 30130538 ACTV USE ST 8.00 GPM 12/31/1956 NESESW 27 16N 13E JB SP SAGE CREEK HAJENGA, DEBORAH S LIVING TRUST

HAJENGA, DON L LIVING TRUST

41S 121685 ACTV FILED ST 5.50 GPM 05/20/1960 SWNWSW 10 15N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 112330 ACTV FILED ST 5.00 GPM 07/31/1960 SENWSE 25 15N 12E JB SP SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 146433 ACTV FILED ST 3.00 GPM 10/05/1960 SENWSW 26 14N 11E JB SP SAGE CREEK KIMBALL PLACE LLC

41S 131741 ACTV USE ST 3.00 GPM 06/01/1961 NWSWNE 8 15N 13E JB SP SAGE CREEK PATTERSON, MARY LOU TRUST

41S 101577 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 10/01/1961 SWNWNW 22 15N 13E JB SP SAGE CREEK KILLPACK, CAROL M

41S 146430 ACTV FILED ST 8.00 GPM 11/23/1962 SENWSE 26 14N 11E JB SP SAGE CREEK KIMBALL PLACE LLC

41S 146432 ACTV FILED ST 6.00 GPM 11/25/1962 NESWSW 26 14N 11E JB SP SAGE CREEK KIMBALL PLACE LLC

41S 13403 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 10/15/1971 SENENW 27 16N 13E JB SP SAGE CREEK DEEGAN, DAMIAN

41S 148542 WDRN ST SP SAGE CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 3076 ACTV FILED ST  03/23/1893 NENENW 3 14N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 3087 ACTV FILED IR 372.52 GPM 03/23/1893 NENENW 3 14N 12E JB

NWNWNE 3 14N 12E JB

NENENE 3 14N 12E JB

UT SAGE CREEK NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G
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41S 3092 ACTV FILED FW  03/23/1893 NENENW 3 14N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 135479 ACTV FILED IR 4.93 CFS 03/23/1893 NENENW 3 14N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK LARSON, LEOLA M

41S 6811 ACTV FILED IR 1.44 CFS 09/25/1894 SESENW 8 14N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK CLARY, RICHARD A

41S 30071820 ACTV USE ST  01/03/1895 13 14N 11E JB

N2 24 14N 11E JB

UT SAGE CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 148582 ACTV FILED IR 49.37 GPM 06/08/1899 NENENE 25 14N 11E JB UT SAGE CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 141269 ACTV FILED IR 2.00 CFS 06/01/1902 NWSENE 34 15N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK LARSON, LEOLA M

41S 3072 ACTV FILED ST  06/30/1904 NENENE 3 14N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 30131054 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1904 NENESE 25 14N 11E JB

E2E2NE 25 14N 11E JB

SESESE 24 14N 11E JB

W2W2SW 19 14N 12E JB

UT SAGE CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 30131055 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1904 W2 25 14N 11E JB

SWSW 24 14N 11E JB

UT SAGE CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 9494 ACTV FILED ST  06/01/1905 S2 9 16N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK SMITH, LINSEY

SMITH, ROBERT G

41S 135475 ACTV FILED IR 3.98 CFS 06/10/1905 NESWNW 4 14N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK LARSON, LEOLA M

41S 135477 ACTV FILED IR 80.00 GPM 07/10/1905 NESWNW 4 14N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK LARSON, LEOLA M

41S 9493 ACTV FILED ST  09/01/1908 N2NW 15 16N 14E JB

SWSWSW 10 16N 14E JB

UT SAGE CREEK SMITH, LINSEY

SMITH, ROBERT G
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41S 101761 ACTV FILED ST  09/01/1908 W2 15 16N 14E JB

SE 15 16N 14E JB

N2N2NW 22 16N 14E JB

UT SAGE CREEK DERKS, MARILYN E

41S 128232 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1910 SE 8 15N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 128233 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1910 S2SW 9 15N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 3077 ACTV FILED ST  05/15/1910 NWNENE 4 14N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 3085 ACTV FILED IR 1.86 CFS 05/15/1910 NWSWNW 4 14N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 3086 ACTV FILED IR 2.50 CFS 05/15/1910 NWNENE 4 14N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 3095 ACTV FILED FW  05/15/1910 NENENE 4 14N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 30130685 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 W2NWNE 23 17N 15E FE

W2E2 14 17N 15E FE

E2 11 17N 15E FE

UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 30131577 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 SW 34 17N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK DEEGAN, BRENDAN

DEEGAN, SIGRID
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41S 9483 ACTV FILED IR  05/09/1913 NWNWNW 15 16N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK SMITH, LINSEY

SMITH, ROBERT G

41S 112331 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1920 SWNESE 25 15N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 139415 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1923 SESE 29 16N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK NEILL, KARNES E

NEILL, ROSZELLE A

41S 135549 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 SESESW 27 16N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK HAJENGA, DEBORAH S LIVING TRUST

HAJENGA, DON L LIVING TRUST

41S 18168 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1932 SWNWNE 32 16N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 135320 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 NWSWNW 36 16N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK SAGE CREEK SHEEP CO

41S 135474 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1937 SENENW 35 15N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK LARSON, LEOLA M

41S 135476 ACTV USE IR  06/01/1937 NESENW 35 15N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK LARSON, LEOLA M

41S 30117851 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1937 NE 8 15N 13E JB

NWNW 9 15N 13E JB

E2SWSE 4 15N 13E JB

SESW 4 15N 13E JB

UT SAGE CREEK PATTERSON, MARY LOU TRUST

41S 148333 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1938 SESESW 18 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 148335 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1938 SWNENE 24 17N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 21793 ACTV USE ST  09/15/1938 SWNESW 36 16N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 43171 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1939 SWNWNW 27 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK HODIK, EDWARD J

41S 134262 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1939 NWNWSE 26 17N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK GRR FARMS LLC

41S 134267 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1939 SESWSE 27 17N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK GRR FARMS LLC

41S 134367 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1939 NESESW 35 18N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK HOOSAC LLC

41S 135321 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1939 NWSWNE 30 16N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK SAGE CREEK SHEEP CO

41S 139672 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1940 SESENE 7 14N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK KOCHIVAR, AGNES B

KOCHIVAR, ANTHONY J

41S 139674 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1940 NESWNE 24 15N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK KOCHIVAR, AGNES B

KOCHIVAR, ANTHONY J
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41S 18192 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1940 NWNENW 34 16N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 21564 ACTV USE ST  10/23/1940 NENWNE 16 15N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 121169 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1941 NWNWNW 16 15N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 121170 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1941 NESWSE 9 15N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 121181 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1941 SWNESW 9 15N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 148336 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1941 SWNWNE 19 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 139539 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1941 SWSWNW 11 16N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK SAGE CREEK CATTLE CO LLC

41S 126783 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 SWSWNE 33 16N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK NEILL, JOHN D

NEILL, MARSHA L

41S 134279 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 NENWSW 25 17N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK GRR FARMS LLC

41S 135324 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 NWSESE 7 16N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK SAGE CREEK SHEEP CO

41S 135325 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 SWNENW 19 16N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK SAGE CREEK SHEEP CO

41S 148534 ACTV USE ST  05/15/1942 NWSENE 2 16N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK DEEGAN, JULIE M

DEEGAN, LYLE R

41S 135293 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1942 NESESE 19 15N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK LUCAS, LISA M

41S 148323 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1942 SWSESE 30 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 148334 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1942 NENWNE 19 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 148338 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1942 SESENW 29 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 18172 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1942 SWSWSE 2 15N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 101757 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1942 NWNWNW 17 15N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK ZIMMER, ALLEN & NORMA IREVOCABLE 
TRUST

41S 148322 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1943 NWSWSW 29 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 148327 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1943 SWSWNE 24 17N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 148330 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1943 SWSESE 24 17N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 135563 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1943 NESENE 14 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK FREHSE, JULIUS

41S 141274 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1944 SENWNE 33 15N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK LARSON, LEOLA M

41S 135327 ACTV USE ST  01/31/1944 SWNWNW 20 16N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK HOLZER RANCH
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41S 148331 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1944 NESWNW 29 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 18173 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1944 SENENW 32 16N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 3074 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1944 NESWSW 4 14N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 139540 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1945 NENENE 11 16N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK SAGE CREEK CATTLE CO LLC

41S 47851 ACTV USE ST  07/15/1945 NENWSW 32 16N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 139541 ACTV USE ST  08/10/1945 SESWNE 11 16N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK SAGE CREEK CATTLE CO LLC

41S 148329 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1945 NWNWSW 19 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 21565 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1945 NENWNW 16 15N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 135564 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 NENWSW 5 17N 16E FE UT SAGE CREEK FREHSE, CHRISTINE B

FREHSE, DUANE P

41S 148319 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 NWNWSW 28 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 12572 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1946 6 16N 15E JB UT SAGE CREEK BAKKEDAHL, DWAYNE LIVING TRUST

BAKKEDAHL, ROBYN LIVING TRUST

41S 18197 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1946 NWNWSW 1 15N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 21485 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1946 SWNESE 16 16N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 139260 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 SWSWNE 17 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 139261 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 SENWSW 17 17N 15E FE

NESWSW 17 17N 15E FE

UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 139262 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 SWNWSE 9 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 139264 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 NWSWNE 9 17N 15E FE

NESWNE 9 17N 15E FE

UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 139265 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 SWNESW 9 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 139266 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 E2NENW 22 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC
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41S 139267 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 SENENE 21 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 139268 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 SENESW 21 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 139270 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 SESWNW 2 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 139456 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 SENWSE 13 16N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK CARVER, DONALD J

41S 9479 ACTV USE IR  06/30/1947 NWNWSW 10 16N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK SMITH, LINSEY

SMITH, ROBERT G

41S 148326 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1947 NWSENW 30 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 9480 ACTV USE IR  05/31/1948 NWNWNW 15 16N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK SMITH, LINSEY

SMITH, ROBERT G

41S 9485 ACTV USE FW  05/31/1948 NWNWNW 15 16N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK SMITH, LINSEY

SMITH, ROBERT G

41S 9487 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1948 NWNWNW 15 16N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK SMITH, LINSEY

SMITH, ROBERT G

41S 148535 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1948 NWSWSW 1 16N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK DEEGAN, JULIE M

DEEGAN, LYLE R

41S 135317 ACTV USE IR  07/01/1948 SWSWNW 10 16N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK SAGE CREEK CATTLE CO LLC

41S 135330 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1948 SWSWNW 10 16N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK SAGE CREEK CATTLE CO LLC

41S 12571 ACTV USE ST  07/05/1948 1 16N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK BAKKEDAHL, DWAYNE LIVING TRUST

BAKKEDAHL, ROBYN LIVING TRUST

41S 148308 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1948 NWSESW 19 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 148311 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1948 NESWSW 20 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 3196 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 SWNENE 21 15N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK WATSON, THOMAS W

41S 138266 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 SWNWSE 6 16N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK SMITH, GEORGE L

41S 21791 ACTV USE ST  09/09/1949 NWSWSW 16 15N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 148310 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1949 SENESE 25 17N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 131781 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1949 SWNWSE 3 15N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK DEUPREE (SLAYTON), MANDY M

DEUPREE, CODY R

41S 131782 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1949 NWSESE 9 15N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK HAJENGA, JEFFREY N
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41S 131783 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1949 SWNWNW 15 15N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK HAJENGA, JEFFREY N

41S 131784 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1949 SENESW 10 15N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK HAJENGA, JEFFREY N

41S 135550 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1949 NESWNW 27 16N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK HAJENGA, DEBORAH S LIVING TRUST

HAJENGA, DON L LIVING TRUST

41S 5392 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1950 SENENE 11 15N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 5393 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1950 SWSENW 12 15N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 5397 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1950 NENENW 29 15N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 5398 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1950 NWNWSW 29 15N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 5399 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1950 NWSENW 20 15N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 5401 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1950 SWNWSW 21 15N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 135390 ACTV USE ST  04/01/1950 E2SE 10 14N 12E JB

W2SW 11 14N 12E JB

UT SAGE CREEK MCCOLLUM, JAMES E

41S 148324 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1950 SWNESW 30 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 148332 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1950 NWNENE 29 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 135548 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 NENESE 27 16N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK HAJENGA, DEBORAH S LIVING TRUST

HAJENGA, DON L LIVING TRUST

41S 139306 ACTV USE ST  08/26/1953 NENENW 21 15N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK DYE, HEATHER

DYE, JAMES A

41S 139305 ACTV USE ST  09/26/1953 SESESW 19 15N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK MERRILL, JANINE T

MERRILL, RODNEY W

41S 134372 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1953 NESENE 1 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK SEILSTAD, SCOTT M

41S 18198 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1955 NESWSW 1 15N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 18199 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1955 NESESE 1 15N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 3078 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1955 SESENE 12 14N 11E JB UT SAGE CREEK NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G
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41S 3083 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1955 SENENW 12 14N 11E JB UT SAGE CREEK NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 121684 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1955 SENWNE 15 15N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 135331 ACTV USE ST  09/01/1956 NWSWSW 20 16N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK HOLZER RANCH

41S 43172 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1956 NWSWSE 22 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK HODIK, EDWARD J

41S 18201 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1957 NESWNE 2 15N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 18202 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1957 NESENE 2 15N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 148321 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1958 NWSWSW 21 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 112340 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1958 NWSWNE 25 15N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 121682 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1958 SENWNE 10 15N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 121683 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1958 SESESW 2 15N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 135318 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1960 SWNWNW 29 16N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK HOLZER RANCH

41S 21566 ACTV USE ST  08/15/1961 SWSWSE 16 15N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 44722 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1961 SENENW 2 15N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK PROCTOR, LEONARD L

41S 44724 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1961 SWNENW 2 15N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK PROCTOR, LEONARD L

41S 12477 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1962 SWSWSW 31 18N 16E FE UT SAGE CREEK BECK, LILA K

41S 148328 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1963 SENENE 24 17N 14E JB UT SAGE CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 134375 ACTV USE ST  11/30/1966 NESESE 8 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK HOOSAC LLC

41S 134368 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1966 NWNWNE 7 17N 16E FE UT SAGE CREEK SEILSTAD, SCOTT

41S 134370 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1968 NENESE 35 18N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK MOE, PETER E

41S 166794 ACTV FILED ST  05/06/1971 NESWNE 13 14N 11E JB UT SAGE CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 166795 ACTV FILED ST  05/06/1971 NWSENW 24 14N 11E JB UT SAGE CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 24941 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1972 SESENW 16 17N 15E FE UT SAGE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
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41S 138241 ACTV USE ST  08/10/1972 SESESE 31 18N 16E FE UT SAGE CREEK THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

41S 5424 ACTV FILED IR 45.00 GPM 03/06/1973 NENENE 31 15N 13E JB UT SAGE CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 5405 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1950 SESWNE 30 15N 12E JB SAGE CREEK, NORTH FORK RIDGEWAY, ASHLIN W

RIDGEWAY, CALEB J

41S 5407 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1950 SENWNE 29 15N 12E JB SAGE CREEK, NORTH FORK RIDGEWAY, ASHLIN W

RIDGEWAY, CALEB J

41S 121176 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1946 SWSENE 19 15N 12E JB UT SAGE CREEK, NORTH FORK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 135185 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1886 29 20N 18E FE

32 20N 18E FE

30 20N 18E FE

13 20N 17E FE

14 20N 17E FE

10 20N 17E FE

31 20N 18E FE

15 20N 17E FE

SALT CREEK HICKORY RIDGE FARMS INC

NOBLE, AILEEN L

NOBLE, TERRY L

41S 138205 ACTV FILED ST  06/19/1899 S2 5 20N 17E FE SALT CREEK J & L RIVER RANCH LLC

41S 154048 ACTV FILED IR 170.54 GPM 06/19/1899 NESESW 5 20N 17E FE SALT CREEK J & L RIVER RANCH LLC

41S 154047 ACTV FILED IR 1.72 CFS 05/15/1902 SESESE 5 20N 17E FE SALT CREEK J & L RIVER RANCH LLC

41S 44731 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1913 N2NE 19 20N 18E FE SALT CREEK SHOFFET, VIOLA F

41S 126203 ACTV FILED IR 1.14 CFS 10/01/1914 NENWNE 30 20N 18E FE SALT CREEK BUTLER, DAVID J

41S 135182 ACTV FILED IR 426.36 GPM 10/01/1914 NENESE 30 20N 18E FE SALT CREEK HICKORY RIDGE FARMS INC
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41S 143136 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1915 W2SENE 19 20N 18E FE

E2NENW 19 20N 18E FE

E2SESW 18 20N 18E FE

NWSESW 18 20N 18E FE

E2SWSW 18 20N 18E FE

NWNENW 19 20N 18E FE

NENWNW 19 20N 18E FE

SWSWSW 18 20N 18E FE

W2SESE 19 20N 18E FE

NWNESE 19 20N 18E FE

SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 30140905 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 N2SESW 5 20N 17E FE SALT CREEK USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 44728 ACTV USE DM 40.00 GPM 12/31/1910 NWNWSW 17 20N 18E FE SP SALT CREEK SHOFFET, VIOLA F

41S 44729 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 NWNWSW 17 20N 18E FE SP SALT CREEK SHOFFET, VIOLA F

41S 30067901 ACTV USE ST 2.00 GPM 12/31/1959 SWNWSW 7 20N 18E FE SP SALT CREEK PARADISE POINT LLC

41S 30067902 ACTV USE ST 2.00 GPM 12/31/1959 E2NESW 7 20N 18E FE SP SALT CREEK PARADISE POINT LLC

41S 30130618 ACTV USE ST  04/22/1914 SWNW 30 20N 18E FE

SENWNW 30 20N 18E FE

NENW 30 20N 18E FE

UT SALT CREEK EWF FINANCIAL GROUP LLP

41S 143134 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1915 NWNWNW 18 20N 18E FE

SESESE 12 20N 17E FE

NENE 13 20N 17E FE

UT SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 143137 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1915 SENWNW 19 20N 18E FE

SWNENW 19 20N 18E FE

UT SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 30130617 ACTV USE ST  04/26/1917 NWNWSE 25 20N 17E FE

N2SE 25 20N 17E FE

N2SW 30 20N 18E FE

UT SALT CREEK EWF FINANCIAL GROUP LLP

41S 126204 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 NENWNE 25 20N 17E FE UT SALT CREEK HICKORY RIDGE FARMS INC

08/18/2022 Page 405

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 143170 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1945 NESWSE 12 20N 17E FE UT SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 44730 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1949 SESWSW 8 20N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK SHOFFET, VIOLA F

41S 139601 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1949 NESWNE 7 20N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK PARADISE POINT LLC

41S 143135 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1950 SWNENW 18 20N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 143139 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1950 NENESE 19 20N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 143152 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1950 SENWSW 28 20N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 143158 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1950 SWSWNE 29 20N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 21688 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1952 SESENE 16 20N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 24951 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1952 NENWSW 16 20N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 143138 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1955 SWNENW 19 20N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 143168 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1960 SWNESW 12 20N 17E FE UT SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 143169 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1960 NESWSE 12 20N 17E FE UT SALT CREEK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 24935 ACTV USE ST  07/15/1972 SENENE 16 20N 17E FE UT SALT CREEK NOBLE, AILEEN L

NOBLE, TERRY L

41S 135184 ACTV FILED IR 2.08 CFS 09/14/1901 NWNESW 32 20N 18E FE

SWSWSE 32 20N 18E FE

SALT CREEK, EAST FORK HICKORY RIDGE FARMS INC

41S 150672 ACTV FILED IR 1.02 CFS 09/14/1901 NWSW 4 19N 18E FE

SWSWNW 4 19N 18E FE

NE 5 19N 18E FE

SALT CREEK, EAST FORK THREE MILE LLC

41S 150673 ACTV FILED ST  09/14/1901 SWSWNW 4 19N 18E FE

NE 5 19N 18E FE

NWSW 4 19N 18E FE

SALT CREEK, EAST FORK THREE MILE LLC

41S 143161 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1915 SWSENW 32 20N 18E FE SALT CREEK, EAST FORK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 135486 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 NESWNW 3 18N 18E FE SALT CREEK, EAST FORK J & A LAND LLC

41S 135487 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 SWNWSE 34 19N 18E FE SALT CREEK, EAST FORK J & A LAND LLC

41S 135341 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1956 SESESE 15 19N 18E FE SALT CREEK, EAST FORK SAWYER, ROBERT E

41S 135351 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1960 SWSESE 10 19N 18E FE SALT CREEK, EAST FORK SAWYER, ROBERT E

08/18/2022 Page 406

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 135556 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1961 NWSWNW 26 19N 18E FE SALT CREEK, EAST FORK HOERNER, HEATHER D

41S 135346 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1964 S2SESE 10 19N 18E FE SALT CREEK, EAST FORK SAWYER, ROBERT E

41S 143160 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1915 E2SE 32 20N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, EAST FORK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 199479 ACTV USE ST  07/15/1918 SENENE 10 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, EAST FORK TYLER, GEENA R

TYLER, JESS A

TYLER, LEAH A

TYLER, LUCILLE I

WICKENS, THOMAS W

41S 143162 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1930 SESWSE 29 20N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, EAST FORK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 48780 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 NENESW 27 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, EAST FORK WARNEKE, JEFFERY E

WARNEKE, LAURA F

WARNEKE, STEPHANIE E

WARNEKE, WADE E

41S 48778 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 NESWNE 34 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, EAST FORK WARNEKE, JEFFERY E

WARNEKE, LAURA F

WARNEKE, STEPHANIE E

WARNEKE, WADE E

41S 139363 ACTV USE ST  02/17/1941 SENWNW 10 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, EAST FORK ARTHUR, CAROLYN J

ARTHUR, THOMAS W

ARTHUR, WILLIAM T

41S 139364 ACTV USE ST  03/12/1942 NWNWSW 10 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, EAST FORK ARTHUR, HOMER L

ARTHUR, SUSAN M

41S 131681 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 SWNENE 27 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, EAST FORK ARNTZEN, KEITH L

ARNTZEN, KEVIN L

ARNTZEN, KRISTINE B

41S 131682 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 NENWNE 27 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, EAST FORK ARNTZEN, KEITH L

ARNTZEN, KEVIN L

ARNTZEN, KRISTINE B
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41S 143163 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1950 SESESW 33 20N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, EAST FORK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 143164 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1950 NENESW 33 20N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, EAST FORK HAIGHT TRUST

41S 135342 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 SESENW 15 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, EAST FORK SAWYER, ROBERT E

41S 135347 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 N2SESW 14 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, EAST FORK SAWYER, ROBERT E

41S 135348 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 SWSENW 15 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, EAST FORK SAWYER, ROBERT E

41S 135349 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1960 S2SWNW 14 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, EAST FORK SAWYER, ROBERT E

41S 135350 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1960 NWNESW 11 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, EAST FORK SAWYER, ROBERT E

41S 48777 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1961 SWSWNE 27 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, EAST FORK WARNEKE, JEFFERY E

WARNEKE, LAURA F

WARNEKE, STEPHANIE E

WARNEKE, WADE E

41S 48779 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1962 SESESE 27 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, EAST FORK WARNEKE, JEFFERY E

WARNEKE, LAURA F

WARNEKE, STEPHANIE E

WARNEKE, WADE E

41S 135344 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1962 NWSWNE 23 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, EAST FORK HOERNER, HEATHER D

41S 135345 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1962 SENWNW 14 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, EAST FORK SAWYER, ROBERT E

41S 135343 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1964 NENENW 15 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, EAST FORK SAWYER, ROBERT E

41S 139365 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1972 NWNWSW 11 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, EAST FORK ARTHUR, HOMER L

ARTHUR, SUSAN M

41S 139366 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1972 SESWNW 3 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, EAST FORK ARTHUR, CAROLYN J

ARTHUR, THOMAS W

ARTHUR, WILLIAM T

41S 30131311 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1915 W2E2 33 19N 18E FE

21 19N 18E FE

28 19N 18E FE

SALT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK ARNTZEN, KEVIN L

41S 135485 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 NESWNE 4 18N 18E FE SALT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK J & A LAND LLC

41S 135489 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 SWNESE 33 19N 18E FE SALT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK J & A LAND LLC
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41S 135484 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1955 NWNWNW 4 18N 18E FE SALT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK J & A LAND LLC

41S 135488 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 NWSWNW 34 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK J & A LAND LLC

41S 48802 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1942 NESWSW 20 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK BERG, ROGER A

HARRISON, HEATHER L

41S 131671 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 SENENE 20 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK ARNTZEN, KEITH L

ARNTZEN, KEVIN L

ARNTZEN, KRISTINE B

41S 131672 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 SWSESE 21 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK ARNTZEN, KEITH L

ARNTZEN, KEVIN L

ARNTZEN, KRISTINE B

41S 131675 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 SENESW 33 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK ARNTZEN, KEITH L

ARNTZEN, KEVIN L

ARNTZEN, KRISTINE B

41S 131676 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 NENWNW 33 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK ARNTZEN, KEITH L

ARNTZEN, KEVIN L

ARNTZEN, KRISTINE B

41S 131678 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 SESWSW 21 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK ARNTZEN, KEITH L

ARNTZEN, KEVIN L

ARNTZEN, KRISTINE B

41S 131679 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 NENWNE 21 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK ARNTZEN, KEITH L

ARNTZEN, KEVIN L

ARNTZEN, KRISTINE B

41S 131680 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 NESENE 29 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK ARNTZEN, KEITH L

ARNTZEN, KEVIN L

ARNTZEN, KRISTINE B

41S 131683 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 NENESW 28 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK ARNTZEN, KEITH L

ARNTZEN, KEVIN L

ARNTZEN, KRISTINE B
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41S 131684 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 SWNWSE 28 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK ARNTZEN, KEITH L

ARNTZEN, KEVIN L

ARNTZEN, KRISTINE B

41S 131685 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 NWNWNW 33 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK ARNTZEN, KEITH L

ARNTZEN, KEVIN L

ARNTZEN, KRISTINE B

41S 131686 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 SENWSW 28 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK ARNTZEN, KEITH L

ARNTZEN, KEVIN L

ARNTZEN, KRISTINE B

41S 22897 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1955 NENENW 32 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK ARNTZEN, KEITH L

ARNTZEN, KEVIN L

ARNTZEN, KRISTINE B

41S 21652 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1962 NESESW 16 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, MIDDLE FORK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 135183 ACTV FILED IR 3.03 CFS 12/31/1886 NWNWNE 6 19N 18E FE SALT CREEK, WEST FORK HICKORY RIDGE FARMS INC

41S 104342 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1881 NENWNW 7 19N 18E FE SP SALT CREEK, WEST FORK FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R

41S 101538 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1910 NWNWSW 12 19N 17E FE SP SALT CREEK, WEST FORK FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R

41S 101555 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1910 NWNWSW 12 19N 17E FE SP SALT CREEK, WEST FORK FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R

41S 101540 ACTV USE IR 10.00 GPM 12/31/1914 NWNWSW 12 19N 17E FE SP SALT CREEK, WEST FORK FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R

41S 101548 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1881 SENE 12 19N 17E FE

NESE 12 19N 17E FE

W2NW 7 19N 18E FE

E2SWSW 6 19N 18E FE

UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R
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41S 101553 ACTV USE ST  11/01/1933 NWNWSW 12 19N 17E FE UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R

41S 101534 ACTV USE ST  11/30/1934 NESENW 12 19N 17E FE UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R

41S 131707 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1940 SWNWNE 24 19N 17E FE UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK WICKENS SALT CREEK RANCH LLC

41S 139448 ACTV USE ST  11/01/1940 NWNWNE 12 19N 17E FE UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R

41S 101536 ACTV USE FC  11/30/1940 NWNWNE 12 19N 17E FE UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R

41S 48799 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1942 NWNENE 23 19N 17E FE UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK HERTEL, KARL J

HERTEL, MARION M

41S 48800 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1942 NWSENW 30 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK BERG, ROGER A

HARRISON, HEATHER L

41S 48801 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1942 NWNWNW 30 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK BERG, ROGER A

HARRISON, HEATHER L

41S 101537 ACTV USE FC  10/01/1947 NWNWSE 11 19N 17E FE UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R

41S 101546 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 NWNENW 13 19N 17E FE UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R

41S 101551 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 SWSWNW 13 19N 17E FE UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R

41S 139449 ACTV USE ST  11/01/1948 SWSWSE 11 19N 17E FE UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R

41S 101535 ACTV USE FC  11/30/1948 SWSWSE 11 19N 17E FE UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R

41S 104343 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1952 SENWNW 7 19N 18E FE UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R
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41S 101552 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1952 NESWSE 12 19N 17E FE UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R

41S 139447 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1955 NESESE 11 19N 17E FE UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R

41S 139450 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1955 NWNWSE 11 19N 17E FE UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R

41S 131706 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1955 SWSESE 24 19N 17E FE UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK WICKENS SALT CREEK RANCH LLC

41S 131708 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1955 NENWSE 24 19N 17E FE UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK WICKENS SALT CREEK RANCH LLC

41S 131709 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1955 NWNESE 24 19N 17E FE UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK WICKENS SALT CREEK RANCH LLC

41S 30130781 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1958 N2N2 2 19N 17E FE

N2N2 1 19N 17E FE

UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK SALT CREEK RANCH LLC

41S 30130782 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1958 N2S2 1 19N 17E FE

S2 2 19N 17E FE

S2NE 1 19N 17E FE

UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK SALT CREEK RANCH LLC

41S 30130783 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1958 N2NW 12 19N 17E FE UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK SALT CREEK RANCH LLC

41S 101554 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1962 SWNESE 12 19N 17E FE UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R

41S 101550 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1968 NESESE 14 19N 17E FE UT SALT CREEK, WEST FORK FORDYCE, NETA M

FORDYCE, PATRICK R

41S 57129 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1905 N2 14 12N 10E JB

SW 11 12N 10E JB

S2 10 12N 10E JB

S2 9 12N 10E JB

SESE 8 12N 10E JB

W2NW 13 12N 10E JB

SANDPOINT CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 139214 ACTV FILED IR 1.14 CFS 06/28/1899 NWNE 33 17N 19E FE SAWMILL GULCH MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER
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41S 57121 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 E2E2 7 13N 11E JB

E2E2 6 13N 11E JB

NW 5 13N 11E JB

SW 32 14N 11E JB

E2 18 13N 11E JB

SAWMILL GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 139221 WDRN IR SAWMILL GULCH MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 139246 ACTV FILED ST  06/28/1899 NENESE 28 17N 19E FE SP SAWMILL GULCH MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 57138 ACTV USE ST 26.93 GPM 06/01/1905 SWSENE 7 13N 11E JB SP SAWMILL GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 139223 WDRN IR SP SAWMILL GULCH MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 101636 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 08/02/1895 SESWSE 2 16N 18E FE SP SCALP CREEK KELLER, GLORIA A

KELLER, ROBERT D

41S 101637 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 08/02/1895 NENWSE 2 16N 18E FE SP SCALP CREEK KELLER, GLORIA A

KELLER, ROBERT D

41S 101639 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 08/02/1895 NENWSE 2 16N 18E FE SP SCALP CREEK KELLER, GLORIA A

KELLER, ROBERT D

41S 101641 ACTV USE ST  08/02/1895 SWSWSE 2 16N 18E FE SP SCALP CREEK KELLER, GLORIA A

KELLER, ROBERT D

41S 101642 ACTV USE ST 30.00 GPM 08/02/1895 SESWSE 2 16N 18E FE SP SCALP CREEK KELLER, GLORIA A

KELLER, ROBERT D

41S 17783 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1911 NENESW 12 16N 18E FE SP SCALP CREEK SEBEK, ANTHONY

41S 101972 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 01/01/1950 NWSENE 11 16N 18E FE SP SCALP CREEK KROPP, DAVID P

KROPP, PAUL A

SHIPMAN, DAVID D
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41S 101973 ACTV USE DM 3.00 GPM 01/01/1950 NWNWNW 12 16N 18E FE SP SCALP CREEK KROPP, DAVID P

KROPP, PAUL A

SHIPMAN, DAVID D

41S 101974 ACTV USE DM 3.00 GPM 01/01/1950 NWNWNW 12 16N 18E FE SP SCALP CREEK KROPP, DAVID P

KROPP, PAUL A

SHIPMAN, DAVID D

41S 101977 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1950 NWNWNW 12 16N 18E FE SP SCALP CREEK KROPP, DAVID P

KROPP, PAUL A

SHIPMAN, DAVID D

41S 101978 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1950 SESENW 11 16N 18E FE SP SCALP CREEK KOLAR, PHILLIP I

41S 101979 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1950 NWNWNW 12 16N 18E FE SP SCALP CREEK KROPP, DAVID P

KROPP, PAUL A

SHIPMAN, DAVID D

41S 101981 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 01/01/1950 NWSENE 11 16N 18E FE SP SCALP CREEK KROPP, DAVID P

KROPP, PAUL A

SHIPMAN, DAVID D

41S 30130684 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 NWNWNW 25 17N 15E FE SCOTCHMAN COULEE DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 30112272 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1911 SESESE 18 17N 16E FE

SWSW 17 17N 16E FE

SCOTCHMAN COULEE FREHSE, CHRISTINE B

FREHSE, DUANE P

41S 30131247 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1912 19 17N 16E FE

24 17N 15E FE

SCOTCHMAN COULEE TUCEK, CHERYL J

TUCEK, THOMAS J

41S 30131298 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1915 E2E2 8 17N 16E FE SCOTCHMAN COULEE BARTA BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP LLP

41S 21624 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1911 NESWNW 16 17N 16E FE SP SCOTCHMAN COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30105608 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 12/31/1950 NESESW 24 17N 15E FE SP SCOTCHMAN COULEE TUCEK, CHERYL J

TUCEK, THOMAS J

41S 30105609 ACTV USE DM 35.00 GPM 12/31/1950 NESESW 24 17N 15E FE SP SCOTCHMAN COULEE TUCEK, CHERYL J

TUCEK, THOMAS J
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41S 30130683 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 S2SESW 23 17N 15E FE

S2SWSE 23 17N 15E FE

UT SCOTCHMAN COULEE DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 30131300 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1915 E2SW 8 17N 16E FE

NWNWSE 8 17N 16E FE

SWNE 8 17N 16E FE

NWSENE 8 17N 16E FE

NWNENW 17 17N 16E FE

UT SCOTCHMAN COULEE BARTA BROTHERS PARTNERSHIP LLP

41S 12566 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1939 SWSWSE 23 17N 15E FE UT SCOTCHMAN COULEE DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 20699 ACTV USE ST  10/30/1940 NWNWNW 17 17N 16E FE UT SCOTCHMAN COULEE BARTA, HELEN B

HELMER, LAWRENCE F

41S 169274 DISS B DM SETTER CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57185 ACTV USE ST 1.80 GPM 06/01/1905 NENWSW 16 11N 15E JB SP SEVEN SPRING COULEE USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 135311 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1938 NWSENE 24 11N 15E JB SP SEVEN SPRING COULEE ALLEN, MICHAEL

BRADLEY, RUSSELL P

OLSON, JOHN D

OLSON, SHERRI A

OLSON, VIRGINIA R

41S 105669 ACTV USE ST 3.00 GPM 06/01/1970 SESENW 15 11N 15E JB SP SEVEN SPRING COULEE MAUWS RANCH IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 105667 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 05/20/1972 NESESE 11 11N 15E JB SP SEVEN SPRING COULEE MAUWS RANCH IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 105668 ACTV USE ST 3.00 GPM 09/05/1972 NWSWSW 16 11N 15E JB SP SEVEN SPRING COULEE MAUWS RANCH IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 119085 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1870 E2NE 19 11N 16E JB

SWSW 17 11N 16E FE

UT SEVEN SPRING COULEE PETERSON, E L RANCH
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41S 135310 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1940 N2NW 23 11N 15E JB UT SEVEN SPRING COULEE ALLEN, MICHAEL

BRADLEY, RUSSELL P

OLSON, JOHN D

OLSON, SHERRI A

OLSON, VIRGINIA R

41S 105670 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1947 E2NWSE 15 11N 15E JB UT SEVEN SPRING COULEE MAUWS RANCH IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 105671 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1948 SWSESE 22 11N 15E JB UT SEVEN SPRING COULEE MAUWS RANCH IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 121678 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1954 NESESW 20 11N 16E FE UT SEVEN SPRING COULEE PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 101581 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1956 SWNWNE 24 11N 15E JB UT SEVEN SPRING COULEE MAUWS RANCH IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 105672 ACTV USE ST  07/10/1957 SENWNE 13 11N 15E JB UT SEVEN SPRING COULEE MAUWS RANCH IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 105673 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1963 NENWNW 22 11N 15E JB UT SEVEN SPRING COULEE MAUWS RANCH IRREVOCABLE TRUST

41S 117420 ACTV USE ST  05/30/1964 SWNWSW 23 11N 15E JB UT SEVEN SPRING COULEE DIESEN, ESTATE OF

SWANSON, RUTH

41S 30143514 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1878 NWNESE 34 22N 16E FE

S2SENE 34 22N 16E FE

SEVENTY NINE COULEE AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 30140906 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 N2SENW 5 21N 17E FE

NENW 5 21N 17E FE

S2NWNW 5 21N 17E FE

SEVENTY NINE COULEE USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 30140907 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 NENE 6 21N 17E FE

NWNE 6 21N 17E FE

N2NENW 6 21N 17E FE

N2NWNW 6 21N 17E FE

S2SESW 31 22N 17E FE

S2SWSE 31 22N 17E FE

S2SWSW 31 22N 17E FE

SEVENTY NINE COULEE USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 30110308 ACTV USE ST  05/19/1904 S2S2S2 36 22N 16E FE SEVENTY-NINE COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
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41S 135364 ACTV USE ST  08/23/1928 NWNESE 32 22N 17E FE UT SEVENTY-NINE COULEE SLIVKA, ERIN E

SLIVKA, SHANE M

WALLING, GLADYS E

WALLING, THOMAS E BYPASS TRUST

41S 30140908 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 W2NESW 5 21N 17E FE UT SEVENTY-NINE COULEE USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 135507 ACTV USE ST  10/15/1938 SWNWNE 9 21N 17E FE UT SEVENTY-NINE COULEE STULC, ANTON J

STULC, MARY LOU

41S 135512 ACTV USE ST  08/15/1941 NWNESW 6 21N 17E FE UT SEVENTY-NINE COULEE STULC, ANTON J

STULC, MARY LOU

41S 135508 ACTV USE ST  09/15/1942 SWNENE 9 21N 17E FE UT SEVENTY-NINE COULEE STULC, ANTON J

STULC, MARY LOU

41S 135505 ACTV USE ST  08/10/1946 NWSWSE 6 21N 17E FE UT SEVENTY-NINE COULEE STULC, ANTON J

STULC, MARY LOU

41S 135511 ACTV USE ST  10/18/1946 NWSESE 5 21N 17E FE UT SEVENTY-NINE COULEE STULC, ANTON J

STULC, MARY LOU

41S 135515 ACTV USE ST  11/10/1946 SENWSW 34 22N 17E FE UT SEVENTY-NINE COULEE STULC, ANTON J

STULC, MARY LOU

41S 131798 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 NWNESE 25 22N 16E FE UT SEVENTY-NINE COULEE SLIVKA, ERIN E

SLIVKA, SHANE M

WALLING, GLADYS E

WALLING, THOMAS E BYPASS TRUST

41S 135509 ACTV USE ST  10/10/1953 NWSESW 3 21N 17E FE UT SEVENTY-NINE COULEE STULC, ANTON J

STULC, MARY LOU

41S 135514 ACTV USE ST  11/01/1967 SESESE 34 22N 17E FE UT SEVENTY-NINE COULEE STULC, ANTON J

STULC, MARY LOU

41S 135506 ACTV USE ST  09/20/1968 SESENW 4 21N 17E FE UT SEVENTY-NINE COULEE STULC, ANTON J

STULC, MARY LOU
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41S 135379 ACTV USE ST  10/15/1970 NWNWSE 33 22N 17E FE UT SEVENTY-NINE COULEE STULC, ANTON J

STULC, MARY LOU

41S 135513 ACTV USE ST  10/15/1970 NENWNE 8 21N 17E FE UT SEVENTY-NINE COULEE STULC, ANTON J

STULC, MARY LOU

41S 135518 ACTV USE IR  10/15/1970 NENWNE 8 21N 17E FE UT SEVENTY-NINE COULEE STULC, ANTON J

STULC, MARY LOU

41S 135516 ACTV USE ST  11/01/1970 NESESW 34 22N 17E FE UT SEVENTY-NINE COULEE STULC, ANTON J

STULC, MARY LOU

41S 16545 WDRN ST SHEEP CREEK PHILLIPS, CHARLENE A

PHILLIPS, SAMUEL K

41S 27954 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1940 SESESE 26 17N 17E FE SP SHEEP CREEK SRAMEK, CHRISTOPHER J

SRAMEK, JOHN T

SRAMEK, KARRIE A

41S 16546 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1965 SENW 35 17N 17E FE UT SHEEP CREEK PHILLIPS, MICHAEL S

PHILLIPS, SAMUEL K

41S 20593 ACTV FILED IR 1.25 CFS 04/15/1886 SENWSW 32 16N 12E JB SKULL CREEK CARVER, LARRY G

CARVER, SHELLY RAE

KANE RANCH LLC

41S 30130746 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1886 W2 32 16N 12E JB

E2NE 31 16N 12E JB

SKULL CREEK KANE RANCH LLC

41S 14561 ACTV FILED ST  04/01/1889 N2NE 25 16N 11E JB

NWSW 20 16N 12E JB

N2 20 16N 12E JB

SESE 19 16N 12E JB

SKULL CREEK SKELTON, ABBIE

41S 14546 ACTV FILED IR 100.00 GPM 04/30/1889 NWSENW 20 16N 12E JB SKULL CREEK SKELTON, ABBIE
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41S 10560 ACTV FILED ST  11/02/1891 N2 21 16N 12E JB

NWNW 15 16N 12E JB

NWNENW 15 16N 12E JB

SKULL CREEK GEE, JOHN J

GEE, LISA

HARVEST KENNELS LLC

KOCHIVAR, KANDACE RK

KOCHIVAR, MICHAEL A

WHITFIELD, KEITH

WHITFIELD, VICKI L

41S 10566 ACTV FILED ST  11/02/1891 NWSWNE 21 16N 12E JB SKULL CREEK WHITFIELD, KEITH

WHITFIELD, VICKI L

41S 10567 ACTV FILED ST  11/02/1891 NESWNW 21 16N 12E JB SKULL CREEK WHITFIELD, KEITH

WHITFIELD, VICKI L

41S 14547 ACTV FILED IR 2.00 CFS 11/02/1891 NESWNE 20 16N 12E JB SKULL CREEK SKELTON, ABBIE

41S 14562 ACTV FILED ST  11/02/1891 N2NE 25 16N 11E JB

N2 20 16N 12E JB

SESE 19 16N 12E JB

NWSW 20 16N 12E JB

SKULL CREEK SKELTON, ABBIE

41S 20592 ACTV FILED IR  04/15/1899 SENWSW 32 16N 12E JB SKULL CREEK CARVER, LARRY G

CARVER, SHELLY RAE

KANE RANCH LLC

41S 154072 ACTV FILED IR 7.25 CFS 05/15/1903 SWSESE 30 16N 12E JB

SWNWNW 32 16N 12E JB

SKULL CREEK URICK-GALT, JACKIE K

41S 30131123 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1915 SESE 2 16N 12E JB SKULL CREEK RITTER, ROSS

41S 30125024 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 W2SESW 10 16N 12E JB SKULL CREEK HARVEY, LYNN I

HUGHES, NANCY

SORENSEN, ELIZABETH F

41S 121162 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1939 SWNENW 6 15N 12E JB SKULL CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO
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41S 30131073 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1955 N2NW 11 16N 12E JB

SWSE 2 16N 12E JB

NESE 2 16N 12E JB

NWSW 1 16N 12E JB

S2SW 2 16N 12E JB

SKULL CREEK RITTER, ROSS

41S 10565 ACTV USE ST  04/30/1963 NWNWNW 15 16N 12E JB SKULL CREEK GEE, JOHN J

GEE, LISA

KOCHIVAR, KANDACE RK

KOCHIVAR, MICHAEL A

41S 154066 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1920 W2SESW 10 16N 12E JB SP SKULL CREEK HARVEY, LYNN I

HUGHES, NANCY

SORENSEN, ELIZABETH F

41S 121185 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1928 SWSESE 1 15N 11E JB SP SKULL CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 121195 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1928 NWNWSE 1 15N 11E JB SP SKULL CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 14586 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1930 NWSESE 19 16N 12E JB SP SKULL CREEK SKELTON, ABBIE

41S 5387 ACTV FILED ST 6.00 GPM 12/31/1938 SWNWNW 33 16N 12E JB SP SKULL CREEK RIDGEWAY, JANET L

RIDGEWAY, KENT W

41S 21516 ACTV FILED ST 2.00 GPM 10/25/1963 SWSWSW 28 16N 12E JB SP SKULL CREEK CAQUELIN, DOREEN

CAQUELIN, RICK

41S 14561 ACTV FILED ST  04/01/1889 N2NW 30 16N 12E JB

SESW 19 16N 12E JB

SWSE 19 16N 12E JB

UT SKULL CREEK SKELTON, ABBIE

41S 14562 ACTV FILED ST  11/02/1891 N2NW 30 16N 12E JB

SESW 19 16N 12E JB

SWSE 19 16N 12E JB

UT SKULL CREEK SKELTON, ABBIE

41S 154073 ACTV FILED IR 3.98 CFS 05/20/1904 NENWNE 29 16N 12E JB UT SKULL CREEK URICK, JACKIE K

41S 121160 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1939 SWSESW 31 16N 12E JB UT SKULL CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO
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41S 121161 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1939 NWNENE 1 15N 11E JB UT SKULL CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 121164 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1939 NENWSE 1 15N 11E JB UT SKULL CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 121165 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1939 SWNWSW 36 16N 11E JB UT SKULL CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 134385 ACTV FILED IR 1.52 CFS 10/31/1963 SWNESW 30 16N 12E JB UT SKULL CREEK REILLY RANCH LLC

41S 134386 ACTV FILED IR 1.52 CFS 10/31/1963 SESESW 30 16N 12E JB UT SKULL CREEK REILLY RANCH LLC

41S 134387 ACTV FILED IR 1.52 CFS 10/31/1963 SESESW 30 16N 12E JB UT SKULL CREEK REILLY RANCH LLC

41S 57119 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 NE 4 13N 10E JB

33 14N 10E JB

NENENE 32 14N 10E JB

29 14N 10E JB

SKUNK GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 134411 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1968 SWNENE 24 14N 17E FE SP SLOAN COULEE MACHLER JOEL FRANK & WERNER LISA 
LYNN LIVING TRUST

MACHLER, DAVID (MARK)

MACHLER, SHEILA J

41S 101651 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 NESE 8 14N 16E FE SP SMITH COULEE BEHLING, ROBERT L TRUST

41S 57192 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1900 SW 8 11N 11E JB

6 11N 11E JB

NE 7 11N 11E JB

S2SW 31 12N 11E JB

SMITH CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 216150 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1907 NWNW 6 18N 15E FE

N2N2 5 18N 15E FE

N2 4 18N 15E FE

SWNW 3 18N 15E FE

N2S2 3 18N 15E FE

SMITH CREEK ROSEBUD CATTLE LLC

41S 57190 ACTV USE ST 2.69 GPM 08/16/1902 SESESE 1 11N 10E JB SP SMITH CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 101892 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1915 SWSENE 7 11N 11E JB SP SMITH CREEK PERRY, LAYTON
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41S 131791 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 SESWNW 32 19N 15E FE SP SMITH CREEK REICHMUTH, MATT TRUST

41S 30112972 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1965 SESWNW 7 11N 11E JB SP SMITH CREEK PERRY, KIM LANNY

PERRY, LAURIE M

STIMPSON, CLINTON L

TURCO, LYNDA J

41S 57191 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 NWSWSW 12 11N 10E JB UT SMITH CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 117552 ACTV USE ST  07/20/1911 N2SENW 1 18N 14E FE

N2S2NE 1 18N 14E FE

UT SMITH CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 134382 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1912 SENESW 35 19N 14E FE UT SMITH CREEK BRONEC, CLAUDE E

BRONEC, NITA R

41S 131789 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 NWNESW 32 19N 15E FE UT SMITH CREEK BERGUM, RICHARD P

PETERSON, DALE

41S 57106 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1900 S2 2 14N 9E JB

3 14N 9E JB

NESENE 4 14N 9E JB

SNOW CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 126797 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1924 NWSESE 5 17N 18E FE SP SOUTH BRANCH MOCCASIN CREEK HASSLER, RICHARD H

JORDAN, ELAINE

JORDAN, JEFFREY A

JORDAN, RANDALL R

41S 30130932 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1882 S2 13 14N 13E JB SPRING BRANCH T LAZY T RANCH INC

41S 14317 ACTV FILED ST  09/27/1898 W2SW 31 14N 15E JB

S2N2NE 31 14N 15E JB

SPRING BRANCH STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC
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41S 30110301 ACTV USE ST  02/15/1901 E2NE 3 13N 13E JB

N2NWSE 3 13N 13E JB

SE 9 13N 13E JB

SESE 34 14N 13E JB

SENW 35 14N 13E JB

SPRING BRANCH MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 135553 ACTV FILED IR 2.24 CFS 05/28/1902 NESWSE 9 13N 13E JB SPRING BRANCH ROSMAN RANCH

41S 14316 ACTV FILED ST  09/01/1902 W2SW 31 14N 15E JB

S2N2NE 31 14N 15E JB

SPRING BRANCH STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 28200 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1925 NWSWSE 13 14N 18E FE

NENWSE 13 14N 18E FE

NWNESE 13 14N 18E FE

SESENE 13 14N 18E FE

SWSWNW 18 14N 19E FE

SWNWSE 13 14N 18E FE

SPRING BRANCH BECK, RAY

41S 119560 ACTV FILED SL 100.00 CFS 10/23/1935 SWSE 13 14N 13E JB SPRING BRANCH MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL 
RESOURCES

41S 139454 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 NENENW 25 16N 13E JB SPRING BRANCH CARVER, DONALD J

41S 104317 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1945 SWNESE 23 14N 13E JB SPRING BRANCH MCCOLLUM, JAMES E

41S 139675 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1947 NESWSE 31 15N 12E JB SPRING BRANCH KOCHIVAR, AGNES B

KOCHIVAR, ANTHONY J

41S 28201 ACTV USE ST  04/12/1950 SWNWSE 13 14N 18E FE SPRING BRANCH BECK, RAY

41S 104395 ACTV USE ST  09/01/1952 NENWNE 11 13N 14E JB SPRING BRANCH CAMPBELL, CAROL M

CAMPBELL, MYRON H

41S 3081 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1955 SENWSW 1 14N 11E JB SPRING BRANCH NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 138178 ACTV FILED IR 3.56 CFS 04/01/1900 SWSWNE 31 14N 15E JB SP SPRING BRANCH MONTANA 4 J LAND LLC
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41S 18208 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1887 NENENW 16 13N 13E JB SP SPRING BRANCH MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 21484 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1887 NWNWNE 16 13N 13E JB SP SPRING BRANCH MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 101806 ACTV FILED ST  11/15/1889 NESWNW 27 14N 13E JB SP SPRING BRANCH MCCOLLUM, JAMES E

41S 134224 ACTV FILED ST 26.93 GPM 06/04/1892 NWSWNW 32 15N 12E JB SP SPRING BRANCH EVANS, DEBORAH K

EVANS, G J

EVANS, GAYLE J

41S 134237 ACTV FILED IR 1.25 CFS 06/04/1892 NWSWNW 32 15N 12E JB SP SPRING BRANCH EVANS, DEBORAH K

EVANS, G J

EVANS, GAYLE J

41S 135199 ACTV FILED IR 1.52 CFS 06/01/1893 SENENW 7 14N 14E JB SP SPRING BRANCH HAACK, E MARLENE

41S 113223 ACTV DECREE IR 2.50 CFS 06/01/1896 NWSWSE 13 14N 14E JB SP SPRING BRANCH T LAZY T RANCH INC

41S 14318 ACTV FILED ST  06/10/1897 NWSWSW 31 14N 15E JB SP SPRING BRANCH STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 134234 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1899 NESESE 32 15N 12E JB SP SPRING BRANCH EVANS, DEBORAH K

EVANS, G J

EVANS, GAYLE J

41S 152157 ACTV USE ST 4.70 GPM 08/03/1904 SENENE 23 14N 18E FE

SENENE 23 14N 18E FE

SP SPRING BRANCH GEM HOLDINGS INC

41S 152154 ACTV USE ST  11/03/1905 SESENE 23 14N 18E FE SP SPRING BRANCH GEM HOLDINGS INC

41S 18175 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1908 SENWNE 36 15N 11E JB SP SPRING BRANCH MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 18176 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1908 NESWNE 36 15N 11E JB SP SPRING BRANCH MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 18177 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1908 SWSWNE 36 15N 11E JB SP SPRING BRANCH MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 138177 ACTV FILED IR 2.38 CFS 11/15/1909 SESWSW 32 14N 15E JB SP SPRING BRANCH MONTANA 4 J LAND LLC

41S 3069 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1920 SENWSW 1 14N 11E JB SP SPRING BRANCH NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G
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41S 3094 ACTV USE FW 10.00 GPM 12/31/1920 SENWSW 1 14N 11E JB SP SPRING BRANCH NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 21529 ACTV USE ST 3.00 GPM 07/01/1926 NWNENE 3 13N 13E JB SP SPRING BRANCH MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 134182 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 NENWNW 5 13N 15E JB SP SPRING BRANCH STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 134188 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 SWNWNW 6 13N 15E JB SP SPRING BRANCH STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 134189 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 SESWSW 6 13N 15E JB SP SPRING BRANCH STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 134190 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 SENWSW 5 13N 15E JB SP SPRING BRANCH STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 134191 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 NESWSE 6 13N 15E JB SP SPRING BRANCH STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 134195 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 SWSWNE 5 13N 15E JB SP SPRING BRANCH STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 134196 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 NENESE 6 13N 15E JB SP SPRING BRANCH STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 134197 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 NENESW 5 13N 15E JB SP SPRING BRANCH STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 134201 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 SWSWNE 12 13N 14E JB SP SPRING BRANCH STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 13388 ACTV FILED IR 2.50 CFS 09/13/1937 NWSENE 30 14N 15E JB SP SPRING BRANCH STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 3068 ACTV FILED ST 15.00 GPM 11/01/1941 NESWNE 1 14N 11E JB SP SPRING BRANCH NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 3079 ACTV FILED ST  11/01/1941 NESWNE 1 14N 11E JB SP SPRING BRANCH NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 3089 ACTV USE FW  11/01/1941 NESWNE 1 14N 11E JB SP SPRING BRANCH NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 135323 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 SWNESE 25 16N 13E JB SP SPRING BRANCH SAGE CREEK SHEEP CO
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41S 135322 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1943 SWSWNW 30 16N 14E JB SP SPRING BRANCH SAGE CREEK SHEEP CO

41S 135554 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1948 SWSESW 2 13N 13E JB SP SPRING BRANCH ROSMAN RANCH

41S 3067 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 NENESE 1 14N 11E JB SP SPRING BRANCH NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 44711 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1952 NWNESW 12 13N 14E JB SP SPRING BRANCH CAMPBELL, CAROL M

CAMPBELL, MYRON H

41S 104396 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1952 NWSWNE 1 13N 14E JB SP SPRING BRANCH CAMPBELL, CAROL M

CAMPBELL, MYRON H

41S 3080 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1955 NWSESW 1 14N 11E JB SP SPRING BRANCH NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 3073 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1956 NWSESE 1 14N 11E JB SP SPRING BRANCH NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 113209 ACTV USE ST  07/24/1957 NWSWSE 27 14N 13E JB SP SPRING BRANCH FRENCH, DANIEL T

FRENCH, ROBERTA J

41S 30121659 ACTV USE ST  09/03/1960 NWSENW 13 14N 18E FE SP SPRING BRANCH MILLER, ELLEN M

MILLER, TERENCE (TERRY) A

41S 3082 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1965 NENESW 1 14N 11E JB SP SPRING BRANCH NELSON, SHARON S

NELSON, STEVEN G

RIDGEWAY, DAWN A

RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 152155 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1967 NESENE 23 14N 18E FE SP SPRING BRANCH GEM HOLDINGS INC

41S 134203 WDRN IR SP SPRING BRANCH STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC
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41S 183380 WDRN IR SP SPRING BRANCH STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 183381 WDRN IR SP SPRING BRANCH STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 183382 WDRN IR SP SPRING BRANCH STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 18178 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1908 SWSESW 36 15N 11E JB UT SPRING BRANCH MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 139457 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1962 NENENE 25 16N 13E JB UT SPRING BRANCH RIDGEWAY-LEACH, VALERIE

41S 138171 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 06/01/1936 S2NWSE 29 14N 15E JB SP SPRING BRANCH HAUCK COULEE MONTANA 4 J LAND LLC

41S 12538 ACTV FILED ST  09/13/1937 NWSENE 30 14N 15E JB SP SPRING BRANCH HAUCK COULEE STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 138172 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 06/01/1939 SENENW 32 14N 15E JB SP SPRING BRANCH HAUCK COULEE MONTANA 4 J LAND LLC

41S 134202 ACTV FILED IR 152.59 GPM 03/01/1901 SWNWNW 17 13N 15E JB SPRING COULEE STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 134178 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 S2SENW 18 13N 15E JB

S2SWNE 18 13N 15E JB

NESWNE 18 13N 15E JB

N2SENE 18 13N 15E JB

SENENE 18 13N 15E JB

S2N2NW 17 13N 15E JB

S2N2NE 17 13N 15E JB

NWSENE 17 13N 15E JB

SESESE 9 13N 15E JB

N2SWSW 10 13N 15E JB

SPRING COULEE STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 134192 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 SWNWNW 17 13N 15E JB SPRING COULEE STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 1360 WDRN IR SPRING COULEE BRIGGS, JENNIFER S

BRIGGS, RONALD A

BRIGGS, STEPHEN C

BRIGGS, SUSAN M

41S 101860 ACTV FILED ST  06/20/1904 S2NWNW 6 11N 17E FE SP SPRING COULEE LUTHER, RAYMOND A
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41S 29395 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1915 N2SENW 19 16N 15E JB SP SPRING COULEE CARVER, DONALD J

CARVER, JOY A

41S 146619 ACTV FILED ST 1.00 GPM 06/15/1930 NESENE 15 15N 9E JB SP SPRING COULEE DYE, JAMES A

41S 146621 ACTV FILED ST 1.00 GPM 06/15/1930 NESENE 15 15N 9E JB SP SPRING COULEE DYE, JAMES A

41S 134184 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 SENENW 18 13N 15E JB SP SPRING COULEE STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 134186 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 SWNENW 17 13N 15E JB SP SPRING COULEE STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 135529 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1937 NWNENW 20 16N 15E JB SP SPRING COULEE MIKKELSEN, JAMES M

MIKKELSEN, RACHEL M

41S 21493 ACTV USE ST 4.00 GPM 07/01/1947 SENENW 16 16N 15E JB SP SPRING COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 21494 ACTV USE ST 4.00 GPM 07/01/1947 SWNENW 16 16N 15E JB SP SPRING COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 57100 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 06/30/1950 SWSESE 14 15N 9E JB SP SPRING COULEE USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 139459 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 SWNESE 19 16N 15E JB SP SPRING COULEE CARVER, DONALD J

WEAVER, ELANA D

41S 14568 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 06/01/1960 SWSESE 14 15N 9E JB SP SPRING COULEE SKELTON, BARBARA

SKELTON, BILL

41S 48806 ACTV USE ST  08/10/1921 SESWSE 20 16N 15E JB UT SPRING COULEE BRADY, JENNIFER E

GROVE, AMANDA

GROVE, JEREMY

41S 134179 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 SENWSW 9 13N 15E JB UT SPRING COULEE STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC
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41S 134180 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 S2SWSW 7 13N 15E JB

NESWSW 7 13N 15E JB

SENESW 7 13N 15E JB

S2NWSE 7 13N 15E JB

NESE 7 13N 15E JB

S2NWSW 9 13N 15E JB

N2NESW 9 13N 15E JB

SESENW 9 13N 15E JB

W2SWNE 9 13N 15E JB

S2NENE 9 13N 15E JB

N2SWNW 10 13N 15E JB

N2SESW 7 13N 15E JB

SENWNE 9 13N 15E JB

UT SPRING COULEE STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 134199 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1936 SWNESE 7 13N 15E JB UT SPRING COULEE STEVENSONS DIAMOND DOT INC

41S 139608 ACTV USE IR 100.00 GPM 01/30/1950 SENESE 20 16N 17E FE SPRING COULEE CREEK BREVIG, CHARLES A

BREVIG, CLARK A

41S 139283 ACTV DECREE IR 2.25 CFS 03/01/1882 NWNENE 19 13N 12E JB SPRING CREEK EKLUND, LINDA J

41S 30130933 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1882 S2 13 14N 13E JB SPRING CREEK T LAZY T RANCH INC

41S 139284 ACTV DECREE IR 1.00 CFS 05/11/1902 NWNENE 19 13N 12E JB SPRING CREEK EKLUND, LINDA J

41S 3330 ACTV FILED IR  12/31/1924 SWNESW 17 17N 13E JB SPRING CREEK BOKMA GRAIN INC

41S 3335 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1924 S2 17 17N 13E JB SPRING CREEK BOKMA GRAIN INC

41S 3328 ACTV FILED IR 67.32 GPM 03/09/1932 SENESW 17 17N 13E JB SPRING CREEK BOKMA GRAIN INC

41S 3329 ACTV FILED IR 3.75 CFS 03/09/1932 SWNESW 17 17N 13E JB SPRING CREEK BOKMA GRAIN INC

41S 119560 ACTV FILED SL 100.00 CFS 10/23/1935 N2NE 19 14N 14E JB SPRING CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL 
RESOURCES

41S 104318 ACTV FILED ST  11/16/1961 S2NENE 22 14N 13E JB

NWNW 23 14N 13E JB

SPRING CREEK MCCOLLUM, JAMES E

41S 135552 ACTV USE IR 2.00 CFS 05/31/1970 NWNESE 4 13N 13E JB SPRING CREEK ROSMAN RANCH
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41S 216142 ACTV B DECREE ST  06/30/1973 NWNENE 19 13N 12E JB SPRING CREEK FORBES, FLOYD T

FORBES, LINDA J

41S 5419 WDRN IR SPRING CREEK RIDGEWAY, RUSSELL G

41S 135189 ACTV FILED IR 336.60 GPM 07/15/1882 NWNW 36 15N 14E JB SP SPRING CREEK HUGHES, AMY A

HUGHES, LANCE V

41S 135191 ACTV FILED IR 341.09 GPM 10/22/1904 SENENE 34 15N 14E JB SP SPRING CREEK STEVENSON, ADANA M

STEVENSON, CLINTON W

41S 139280 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1907 SWNWNW 20 13N 12E JB SP SPRING CREEK EKLUND, LINDA J

41S 131761 ACTV USE ST  07/20/1908 NWSESE 8 13N 13E JB SP SPRING CREEK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 135197 ACTV FILED IR 1.50 CFS 05/29/1914 NWNENW 2 14N 14E JB SP SPRING CREEK HAACK, E MARLENE

41S 3197 ACTV FILED ST  06/30/1914 NWNWNW 2 14N 14E JB SP SPRING CREEK WATSON, THOMAS W

41S 3184 ACTV FILED IR 150.00 GPM 09/30/1914 NENWNW 2 14N 14E JB SP SPRING CREEK WATSON, THOMAS W

41S 3187 ACTV FILED IR 150.00 GPM 09/30/1914 SESWSE 34 15N 14E JB SP SPRING CREEK WATSON, THOMAS W

41S 3185 ACTV USE IR 100.00 GPM 12/31/1915 NESWSE 3 14N 14E JB SP SPRING CREEK WATSON, THOMAS W

41S 3186 ACTV USE IR 195.50 GPM 12/31/1915 NENESE 4 14N 14E JB SP SPRING CREEK WATSON, THOMAS W

41S 3188 ACTV USE IR 150.00 GPM 12/31/1915 SWNWSW 3 14N 14E JB SP SPRING CREEK WATSON, THOMAS W

41S 3198 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1915 NWNENW 2 14N 14E JB SP SPRING CREEK WATSON, THOMAS W

41S 121190 ACTV USE ST 2.00 GPM 06/30/1928 SWNESW 36 16N 11E JB SP SPRING CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 30130265 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1934 SWNWSE 19 13N 12E JB SP SPRING CREEK SNYDER, SUSAN L

41S 115299 ACTV FILED ST  10/11/1943 NWNWNE 11 14N 13E JB SP SPRING CREEK DIRKSON, DANIEL J

DIRKSON, LACIE

41S 30121661 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1949 NENWSW 35 15N 18E FE SP SPRING CREEK MILLER, ELLEN M

MILLER, TERENCE (TERRY) A

41S 3200 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1960 NENENE 31 15N 15E JB SP SPRING CREEK WATSON, REBECCA L

41S 101807 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 11/16/1961 NWNENE 22 14N 13E JB SP SPRING CREEK MCCOLLUM, JAMES E

41S 30119578 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 01/19/1962 SENWNW 31 16N 12E JB SP SPRING CREEK REILLY RANCH LLC
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41S 12542 ACTV FILED ST  12/26/1963 SENENW 32 15N 15E JB SP SPRING CREEK TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

41S 12543 ACTV FILED ST  12/26/1963 SWSWSE 29 15N 15E JB SP SPRING CREEK BROOKS, LINDA M

41S 12544 ACTV FILED ST  12/26/1963 SWSWSE 29 15N 15E JB SP SPRING CREEK BROOKS, LINDA M

41S 13389 ACTV FILED IR 20.00 GPM 12/26/1963 SENENW 32 15N 15E JB SP SPRING CREEK TURNER, BRUCE J

TURNER, JOYCE A

41S 12530 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 12/30/1963 SWSWSE 29 15N 15E JB SP SPRING CREEK BROOKS, LINDA M

41S 12531 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 12/30/1963 SWSWSE 29 15N 15E JB SP SPRING CREEK BROOKS, LINDA M

41S 146473 ACTV FILED ST  08/01/1967 NWSESE 25 15N 14E JB

NWSESE 25 15N 14E JB

SP SPRING CREEK DEICHMANN, DANIEL A

DEICHMANN, MARILYN M

41S 3327 ACTV FILED IR 2.08 CFS 06/10/1896 SENESW 17 17N 13E JB UT SPRING CREEK BOKMA GRAIN INC

41S 119560 ACTV FILED SL 100.00 CFS 10/23/1935 N2SW 13 14N 13E JB UT SPRING CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF NATURAL 
RESOURCES

41S 104393 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 SENESW 1 14N 13E JB UT SPRING CREEK CAMPBELL, CAROL M

CAMPBELL, MYRON H

41S 131757 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1958 E2NESE 5 13N 13E JB UT SPRING CREEK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 30111949 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1924 E2SWSW 14 13N 19E FE SP SPRING CREEK, EAST FORK RATHS FAMILY REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

41S 169231 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 33 13N 10E JB

NE 29 13N 10E JB

S2 20 13N 10E JB

W2 28 13N 10E JB

SPRING GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 28142 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1928 NWNWNW 26 16N 14E JB SP SQUAW COULEE WOODWARD, KATHLEEN M

41S 211091 ACTV B USE ST  06/30/1973 NENESE 28 16N 14E JB SP SQUAW COULEE JOHNSON, MAUDINE B

41S 128208 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1887 NW 13 16N 14E JB SQUAW COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
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41S 128226 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1887 W2 7 16N 15E JB SQUAW COULEE MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 104380 ACTV FILED ST  06/19/1900 N2 27 16N 14E JB SQUAW COULEE RICE, FAITH

VON BERGEN, WILLIAM R

41S 117438 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1917 S2S2NW 27 16N 14E JB

SESESE 22 16N 14E JB

SQUAW COULEE RICE, FAITH

VON BERGEN, WILLIAM R

41S 148325 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1942 NESESW 31 17N 15E FE SQUAW COULEE DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 30130819 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1943 SE 12 16N 14E JB SQUAW COULEE MIKKELSEN, RODNEY

41S 12569 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1946 SENESE 6 16N 15E JB SQUAW COULEE BAKKEDAHL, DWAYNE LIVING TRUST

BAKKEDAHL, ROBYN LIVING TRUST

41S 148317 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1952 NWNWNE 7 16N 15E JB SQUAW COULEE HERTEL, KARL J

HERTEL, KOLY J

HERTEL, MARION M

HERTEL, TOBY K

41S 148314 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1953 SWSENW 23 16N 14E JB SQUAW COULEE HERTEL, KOLY J

HERTEL, TOBY K

41S 211090 ACTV B USE ST  06/30/1973 NENESE 28 16N 14E JB SQUAW COULEE JOHNSON, MAUDINE B

41S 148320 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1948 NWSWNE 31 17N 15E FE UT SQUAW COULEE DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 12570 ACTV USE ST  12/01/1951 6 16N 15E JB UT SQUAW COULEE BAKKEDAHL, DWAYNE LIVING TRUST

BAKKEDAHL, ROBYN LIVING TRUST

41S 1368 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1949 SENWSE 8 16N 16E FE SP STINER CREEK MORSE, DORA L FAMILY TRUST

41S 139631 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1954 NWSESW 27 17N 16E FE SP STINER CREEK BURKHEIMER NISBET 406 LLC

41S 57125 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 E2 25 13N 9E JB

E2 24 13N 9E JB

STINER CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 105535 ACTV USE ST  06/16/1922 SENESE 2 16N 17E FE SP STINKING WATER CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, SCOTT W

JENNI, THADDEUS F
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41S 105526 ACTV USE ST 1.00 GPM 04/11/1927 SESWNE 11 16N 17E FE SP STINKING WATER CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, SCOTT W

JENNI, THADDEUS F

41S 105523 WDRN IR SP STINKING WATER CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, SCOTT W

JENNI, THADDEUS F

41S 105524 WDRN IR SP STINKING WATER CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, SCOTT W

JENNI, THADDEUS F

41S 105521 WDRN IR STINKING WATER CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, SCOTT W

JENNI, THADDEUS F

41S 105522 WDRN IR STINKING WATER CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, NANCY L

JENNI, SCOTT W

JENNI, THADDEUS F

41S 57215 ACTV USE ST 26.93 GPM 06/01/1906 NWNENW 33 13N 19E FE SP STOVEPIPE CANYON USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57214 ACTV USE ST 26.93 GPM 06/01/1923 S2N2SENE 28 13N 19E FE SP STOVEPIPE CANYON USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 132056 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NWSWSW 26 22N 15E FE SP THE BIG SAG EVERS RANCH CO

41S 135356 ACTV FILED ST  03/27/1903 NESWSE 19 22N 16E FE THE BIG SAG AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 30110307 ACTV USE ST  11/12/1919 SESESE 24 22N 15E FE

N2N2 25 22N 15E FE

S2SW 19 22N 16E FE

THE BIG SAG MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 132041 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NESENW 25 22N 15E FE UT THE BIG SAG AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 135369 ACTV FILED IR  05/01/1902 NWSWSW 24 22N 15E FE UT THE BIG SAG AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

08/18/2022 Page 433

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 135357 ACTV FILED ST  03/27/1903 SWNWSE 19 22N 16E FE UT THE BIG SAG AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 29753 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1940 NESESW 24 22N 15E FE UT THE BIG SAG MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 135355 ACTV USE ST  09/18/1946 NWNWSW 30 22N 16E FE UT THE BIG SAG AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 78885 ACTV USE WI  04/01/1968 NENENW 28 22N 16E FE UT THE BIG SAG USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 78886 ACTV USE ST  04/01/1968 NENENW 28 22N 16E FE UT THE BIG SAG USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 47811 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1970 SENWNE 20 22N 16E FE UT THE BIG SAG MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 139433 ACTV USE ST 5.50 GPM 08/13/1960 SESWNW 13 22N 15E FE SP THE LITTLE SAG AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 135362 ACTV FILED ST  09/01/1908 NWSWNW 14 22N 15E FE THE LITTLE SAG AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 135358 ACTV USE ST  08/20/1946 NWNESW 13 22N 15E FE THE LITTLE SAG AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 21639 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1948 NESESE 9 22N 15E FE THE LITTLE SAG MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 21641 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1948 SWNWNW 14 22N 15E FE THE LITTLE SAG MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 135359 ACTV FILED ST  11/15/1932 SWNWSW 14 22N 15E FE UT THE LITTLE SAG AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 135360 ACTV USE ST  05/10/1945 NESWSE 13 22N 15E FE UT THE LITTLE SAG AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 135361 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1946 SENESW 15 22N 15E FE UT THE LITTLE SAG AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 135363 ACTV USE ST  10/16/1970 SWNENE 22 22N 15E FE UT THE LITTLE SAG AMERICAN PRAIRIE FOUNDATION

41S 30130619 ACTV USE ST  04/26/1917 W2NWSW 25 20N 17E FE SP THREEMILE COULEE EWF FINANCIAL GROUP LLP

41S 44669 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1952 NESWSE 23 20N 17E FE THREEMILE COULEE HAMILTON, CARLA

HAMILTON, DONALD L.

UDELHOVEN, BRUCE W

UDELHOVEN, CHERYL

41S 139590 ACTV USE ST  10/08/1940 NWSESE 26 20N 17E FE UT THREEMILE COULEE THREE MILE LLC
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41S 30130780 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1958 NESE 34 20N 17E FE

N2SW 35 20N 17E FE

S2NW 35 20N 17E FE

E2 26 20N 17E FE

UT THREEMILE COULEE SALT CREEK RANCH LLC

41S 30130784 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1958 E2E2 27 20N 17E FE

W2NW 26 20N 17E FE

SWSW 23 20N 17E FE

UT THREEMILE COULEE SALT CREEK RANCH LLC

41S 30130785 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1958 SWSE 27 20N 17E FE

W2SE 27 20N 17E FE

E2NW 27 20N 17E FE

UT THREEMILE COULEE SALT CREEK RANCH LLC

41S 57173 ACTV USE ST 2.69 GPM 06/01/1905 SWNENW 11 11N 11E JB SP TRASK GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57174 ACTV USE ST 2.69 GPM 06/01/1905 SWSESW 2 11N 11E JB SP TRASK GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57178 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 NESWSW 2 11N 11E JB SP TRASK GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57179 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 NESWSW 2 11N 11E JB SP TRASK GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57159 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1905 E2 3 11N 11E JB

SW 2 11N 11E JB

NW 11 11N 11E JB

TRASK GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 101965 ACTV USE IR 100.00 GPM 08/26/1903 NESESW 1 13N 15E JB TROUT CREEK VANEK ENTERPRISES LLC

41S 121156 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 06/30/1933 NWNWNW 23 13N 16E FE TROUT CREEK PRATT, CHARLES R

PRATT, HELEN T

41S 119060 ACTV FILED IR 4.93 CFS 07/05/1892 SESWSE 22 13N 16E FE UT TROUT CREEK HANNAH RANCH LP

41S 57095 ACTV USE ST  08/16/1902 SWNWSW 7 14N 10E JB SP TUCKEN GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57084 ACTV USE DM 1.00 GPM 11/12/1963 SWSENW 7 14N 10E JB SP TUCKEN GULCH USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)
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41S 135338 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1961 SWSWNE 35 12N 11E JB UT UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF SOUTH 
FORK JUDITH RIVER

BILLADEAU, KIM C

BILLADEAU, RICK J

NEWTON, KENNETH M

NEWTON, WILLIAM D

41S 121201 WDRN IR UT UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF WEST 
FORK WILLOW CREEK

HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 121206 WDRN IR UT UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF WEST 
FORK WILLOW CREEK

HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 160552 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1940 SESESE 20 15N 11E JB SP VANN COULEE FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 148373 ACTV USE ST  05/10/1941 SESESE 20 15N 11E JB SP VANN COULEE FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 148375 ACTV USE ST  05/10/1941 SWNWSW 29 15N 11E JB UT VANN COULEE FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 148376 ACTV USE ST  05/10/1941 NENENE 17 15N 11E JB UT VANN COULEE FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 148380 ACTV USE ST  05/10/1941 SESENE 17 15N 11E JB UT VANN COULEE FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 30130562 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1882 S2 10 15N 11E JB

21 15N 11E JB

NWNW 15 15N 11E JB

E2 16 15N 11E JB

VANN COULEE HUGHES NEWFORD CO

41S 148379 ACTV USE ST  05/10/1941 SWSESE 20 15N 11E JB VANN COULEE FIEDLER RANCH LLC

41S 131763 ACTV USE ST  03/31/1894 SESWNE 19 13N 13E JB SP WAITE CREEK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 30134941 ACTV USE ST  06/29/1895 6 13N 13E JB

SWSE 18 13N 13E JB

NENE 25 13N 12E JB

NESE 6 13N 13E JB

SP WAITE CREEK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC
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41S 30134942 ACTV USE ST  06/29/1895 SESE 11 13N 12E JB

SWNW 12 13N 12E JB

NESW 13 13N 12E JB

NWNE 12 13N 12E JB

SP WAITE CREEK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 18184 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1900 NWNWNE 35 13N 12E JB SP WAITE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 131770 ACTV USE ST  05/03/1900 SWNWSE 23 12N 12E JB SP WAITE CREEK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 30134945 ACTV USE ST  12/12/1906 NENENE 13 12N 12E JB

NWNENE 11 12N 12E JB

SP WAITE CREEK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 30130873 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1914 NWSESW 14 12N 12E JB SP WAITE CREEK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 139642 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 01/01/1920 SWSENE 34 13N 12E JB SP WAITE CREEK ARNOTT, SUSAN LUCY

BERGSAGEL, MARGARET (PEGGY) A

ENGEBRETSON, JEANNE MAE

41S 139644 ACTV FILED ST 2.00 GPM 01/01/1920 SWSESE 27 13N 12E JB SP WAITE CREEK ARNOTT, BILLIE L

41S 139349 ACTV USE ST  02/12/1920 SWSWSE 14 12N 12E JB SP WAITE CREEK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130849 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 SENWSE 14 12N 12E JB SP WAITE CREEK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 21481 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 07/01/1961 SENWSE 7 12N 13E JB SP WAITE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30134946 ACTV USE ST  03/31/1894 NW 13 12N 12E JB

S2 23 12N 12E JB

NE 1 12N 12E JB

UT WAITE CREEK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC
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41S 30134949 ACTV USE ST  03/31/1894 E2 1 13N 12E JB

NW 6 13N 13E JB

12 13N 12E JB

E2SE 11 13N 12E JB

W2 13 13N 12E JB

W2 24 13N 12E JB

23 13N 12E JB

NENE 22 13N 12E JB

14 13N 12E JB

UT WAITE CREEK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 30134952 ACTV USE ST  03/31/1894 S2 31 14N 13E JB UT WAITE CREEK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 128211 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1900 N2N2 35 13N 12E JB UT WAITE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30130872 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1914 SWSWSW 14 12N 12E JB UT WAITE CREEK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130846 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 NWNWNE 11 12N 12E JB UT WAITE CREEK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 30130848 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 NWNWSE 14 12N 12E JB UT WAITE CREEK FLANAGAN, JOHN W

41S 131755 ACTV FILED ST  08/01/1948 NWSWNE 22 12N 12E JB UT WAITE CREEK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 131753 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1951 SWSWNW 32 14N 13E JB UT WAITE CREEK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 18214 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1960 SESWNW 31 13N 13E JB UT WAITE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 104316 ACTV DECREE ST  05/10/1881 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB WAITE CREEK MCCOLLUM, JAMES E

41S 104325 ACTV DECREE IR 3.13 CFS 05/10/1881 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB WAITE CREEK MCCOLLUM, JAMES E

41S 104323 ACTV DECREE IR 6.50 CFS 04/30/1883 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB WAITE CREEK MCCOLLUM, JAMES E

41S 104324 ACTV DECREE IR 3.50 CFS 04/30/1883 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB WAITE CREEK MCCOLLUM, JAMES E

41S 104326 ACTV DECREE IR 5.00 CFS 06/26/1886 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB WAITE CREEK MCCOLLUM, JAMES E
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41S 30134946 ACTV USE ST  03/31/1894 1 12N 12E JB

SWSW 12 12N 12E JB

SESESE 11 12N 12E JB

E2E2 14 12N 12E JB

E2 23 12N 12E JB

WAITE CREEK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 30134951 ACTV USE ST  03/31/1894 W2W2 5 13N 13E JB

E2E2 6 13N 13E JB

E2E2 7 13N 13E JB

NWNWNW 8 13N 13E JB

E2 18 13N 13E JB

19 13N 13E JB

NWNW 30 13N 13E JB

25 13N 12E JB

WAITE CREEK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 30134952 ACTV USE ST  03/31/1894 W2W2 29 14N 13E JB

E2SE 30 14N 13E JB

E2E2 31 14N 13E JB

WAITE CREEK WERTHEIMER, A INC

WERTHEIMER, H INC

41S 128212 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1900 W2 36 13N 12E JB WAITE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 128213 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1900 W2NW 12 12N 12E JB WAITE CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 104320 ACTV DECREE IR  07/06/1886 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB WS WAITE CREEK MCCOLLUM, JAMES E

41S 104319 ACTV DECREE IR  07/16/1886 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB WS WAITE CREEK MCCOLLUM, JAMES E

41S 104322 ACTV DECREE IR  05/08/1888 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB WS WAITE CREEK MCCOLLUM, JAMES E

41S 104321 ACTV DECREE IR  07/18/1888 NWNWNW 28 14N 13E JB WS WAITE CREEK MCCOLLUM, JAMES E

41S 101848 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1927 SESWNW 6 15N 16E FE SP WALKER CREEK MORRIS, JOHN F

MORRIS, SUSAN J

41S 3443 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1953 NWNWNW 4 15N 16E FE SP WALKER CREEK MAJERUS FAMILY TRUST

41S 134253 ACTV FILED IR  06/15/1896 NWSESW 9 17N 13E JB WALKER SPRING TESAREK, E JOYCE
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41S 150628 ACTV FILED IR  04/24/1881 SENWSE 19 17N 18E FE WARM SPRING VAN HAUR, JERRY

41S 139426 ACTV FILED ST  05/12/1882 SWSWSW 1 16N 18E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK FOWLER, CURTIS A

KALINA, MARILYN S

41S 139255 ACTV USE FW  11/03/1882 SWNENE 33 17N 19E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 139218 ACTV FILED IR  04/03/1883 W2W2 34 17N 19E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 148354 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1883 NESWNE 18 17N 18E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK AMUNDSON, MARIANN J

DEMERS, SUZANNE M

DEY, KATHRYN L

REVENAUGH, LINDA L

TRUTNA, JUDITH A

VOGL, DEBORAH L

VOGL, JERRY A

VOGL, LOUISE M

41S 148355 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1883 SENWSW 18 17N 18E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK AMUNDSON, MARIANN J

DEMERS, SUZANNE M

DEY, KATHRYN L

REVENAUGH, LINDA L

TRUTNA, JUDITH A

VOGL, DEBORAH L

VOGL, JERRY A

VOGL, LOUISE M
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41S 148356 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1883 NENWNW 20 17N 18E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK AMUNDSON, MARIANN J

DEMERS, SUZANNE M

DEY, KATHRYN L

REVENAUGH, LINDA L

TRUTNA, JUDITH A

VOGL, DEBORAH L

VOGL, JERRY A

VOGL, LOUISE M

41S 30130175 ACTV FILED DM 27.00 GPM 12/31/1885 NWNWSW 31 17N 19E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK KOLAR, PHILLIP I

41S 30130176 ACTV FILED ST 27.00 GPM 12/31/1885 NWNWSW 31 17N 19E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK KOLAR, PHILLIP I

41S 30131023 ACTV USE DM 3.00 GPM 12/31/1889 SENWSW 5 16N 20E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK KING, JILL P

41S 126194 ACTV FILED IR 1.36 CFS 01/27/1891 SENWNW 18 17N 18E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK HANSEMANN, JULIE M

41S 126200 ACTV FILED IR 426.36 GPM 06/01/1895 NWNWSE 7 17N 17E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK WALKER, ELLEN L

WALKER, MICHAEL E

41S 139254 ACTV FILED DM 10.00 GPM 05/11/1900 NWSWSW 28 17N 19E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 135586 ACTV FILED MN 1.25 CFS 05/20/1905 SWNW 5 16N 20E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK HANLEY, JERRY D

41S 135298 ACTV FILED ST  08/07/1905 NWNWNE 18 17N 17E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK MARUSHACK, DARLENE J

MARUSHACK, JOSEPH P

41S 135301 ACTV FILED IR 1.25 CFS 08/07/1905 NWNWNE 18 17N 17E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK MARUSHACK, DARLENE J

MARUSHACK, JOSEPH P

41S 26105 ACTV FILED ST  03/07/1906 NWNWNW 13 17N 17E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK T DIAMOND RANCH INC

41S 26107 ACTV FILED ST 6.00 GPM 03/07/1906 NENWNW 18 17N 18E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK T DIAMOND RANCH INC

41S 140048 ACTV USE ST  05/06/1912 S2SENE 24 17N 16E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 135597 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1914 NWSENE 31 17N 19E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 139431 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1915 SENWSW 36 17N 18E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK DANELL, DONALD O

DANELL, OMIE
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41S 139231 ACTV USE ST  02/23/1917 NESESW 28 17N 19E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 139660 ACTV USE MN 112.20 GPM 12/31/1917 SWNESW 5 16N 20E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK HANLEY, JERRY D

41S 139244 ACTV USE ST  01/16/1919 SWSWSE 27 17N 19E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 139659 ACTV USE DM 30.00 GPM 12/08/1919 NWSWNW 6 16N 20E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK BRUSKI, BARBARA H

HANLEY, ROBERT M

41S 134304 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 SESENE 33 17N 18E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK VOGL, JERRY A

41S 134308 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1920 SESENE 33 17N 18E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK VOGL, JERRY A

41S 134305 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 SENWSE 28 17N 18E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK VOGL, JERRY A

41S 135466 ACTV USE IR 170.00 GPM 12/31/1930 NENWNE 24 17N 17E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK PHILLIPS CATTLE CO

41S 2448 ACTV FILED IR 85.27 GPM 09/29/1931 SESWSE 35 17N 19E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK KOCH, LISA L

KOCH, ROY A

41S 22832 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1932 SESWNE 36 17N 17E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 5766 ACTV USE DM 5.00 GPM 12/31/1934 SENENW 5 16N 20E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK SLEDD, ANDREW E

SLEDD, JOHN C

SLEDD, MICHAEL

41S 30124079 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1934 NWNENE 13 16N 18E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK SEBEK, ANTHONY

41S 104382 ACTV FILED ST  04/16/1935 SESESW 34 17N 19E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK LNR DOVER TRUST

41S 104384 ACTV FILED IR 1.11 CFS 04/16/1935 NWNWSW 34 17N 19E FE

SENWSW 34 17N 19E FE

SP WARM SPRING CREEK LNR DOVER TRUST

41S 139213 ACTV FILED IR 373.00 GPM 04/16/1935 SENE 33 17N 19E FE

NWNE 33 17N 19E FE

SP WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 135592 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 NESWNE 32 17N 19E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135606 ACTV FILED ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1940 NENWSE 30 17N 19E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135607 ACTV USE ST 4.00 GPM 12/31/1940 NESENE 30 17N 19E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C
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41S 139212 ACTV USE IR 375.00 GPM 12/31/1943 SWNENE 33 17N 19E FE

SENE 33 17N 19E FE

NWNE 33 17N 19E FE

SP WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 139427 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1944 SENWSE 7 16N 19E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK DANELL, DONALD O

DANELL, OMIE

41S 140051 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 03/22/1948 SESWNE 19 17N 17E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 135596 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 NWNWSE 25 17N 18E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 30123705 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 06/01/1950 SESWSE 9 17N 17E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK WESTBY, JOHN O

WESTBY, LINDA M

41S 30123706 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 06/01/1950 SESWSE 9 17N 17E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK WESTBY, JOHN O

WESTBY, LINDA M

41S 30115777 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1955 NWSWSE 36 17N 18E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK KOLAR, PHILLIP I

SHIPMAN, HELEN J

41S 135594 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1958 NESESW 30 17N 19E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135644 ACTV USE FW  12/31/1959 SENWSW 28 17N 19E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 139237 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1959 SESWSW 27 17N 19E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 135628 ACTV FILED ST 20.00 GPM 06/30/1960 SESWNE 28 17N 19E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135640 ACTV FILED DM 20.00 GPM 06/30/1960 SESWNE 28 17N 19E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 140052 ACTV FILED ST  10/07/1960 NWNESE 18 17N 17E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 135275 ACTV FILED ST 40.00 GPM 12/10/1962 NWNWNE 17 17N 17E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 139236 ACTV USE ST 6.00 GPM 09/01/1967 SENWSE 27 17N 19E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 119075 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 12/16/1981 SWSWNE 27 17N 17E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K

41S 119074 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 12/16/1981 NESWSW 26 17N 17E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K
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41S 22833 WDRN ST SP WARM SPRING CREEK PHILLIPS, CHARLENE A

PHILLIPS, SAMUEL K

41S 139207 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1943 SWNW 34 17N 19E FE SI WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 135588 ACTV FILED MN 1.25 CFS 08/31/1881 NWSENW 5 16N 20E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK HANLEY, JERRY D

HYDE, CONNIE J

HYDE, NIKI K

TWEDT, PEGGY J

41S 135585 ACTV FILED MN 9.00 GPM 03/29/1882 SWNESW 5 16N 20E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK HANLEY, JERRY D

41S 101643 ACTV FILED ST  05/12/1882 W2SE 2 16N 18E FE

SESESW 2 16N 18E FE

2 16N 18E FE

UT WARM SPRING CREEK KELLER, GLORIA A

KELLER, ROBERT D

41S 105653 ACTV FILED IR 4.93 CFS 05/12/1882 W2SE 2 16N 18E FE

SESESW 2 16N 18E FE

2 16N 18E FE

UT WARM SPRING CREEK KELLER, GLORIA A

KELLER, ROBERT D

41S 139432 ACTV FILED IR  05/12/1882 NESESE 2 16N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK FOWLER, CURTIS A

KALINA, MARILYN S

41S 134217 ACTV USE ST  08/29/1889 SESE 34 17N 18E FE

NWNE 2 16N 18E FE

UT WARM SPRING CREEK KOLAR, PHILLIP I

SHIPMAN, DAVID D

41S 139225 ACTV USE IR  09/07/1889 SENW 34 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 139235 ACTV USE ST  09/07/1889 NW 34 17N 19E FE

SW 27 17N 19E FE

UT WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 139245 ACTV USE ST  09/07/1889 NW 34 17N 19E FE

SWSE 27 17N 19E FE

SENE 33 17N 19E FE

UT WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER
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41S 48824 ACTV FILED IR  06/16/1892 NESWSE 3 16N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK COLVER, FRED W

COLVER, LESLIE L

41S 30131116 ACTV USE ST  06/16/1892 NWSW 35 17N 18E FE

W2E2SE 35 17N 18E FE

W2SE 35 17N 18E FE

E2SW 35 17N 18E FE

S2N2SE 34 17N 18E FE

W2E2SW 34 17N 18E FE

S2NESE 34 17N 18E FE

UT WARM SPRING CREEK COLVER, FRED W

COLVER, LESLIE L

41S 135584 ACTV FILED MN 1.25 CFS 09/19/1892 SWNESE 31 17N 20E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK HANLEY, JERRY D

41S 139230 ACTV USE ST  12/30/1893 SWSENE 27 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 30131119 ACTV USE ST  06/09/1895 NWNENW 34 17N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK COLVER, FRED W

COLVER, LESLIE L

41S 30131099 ACTV USE ST  10/25/1895 NENWNE 18 17N 17E FE

N2NESE 7 17N 17E FE

SWSE 7 17N 17E FE

UT WARM SPRING CREEK MARUSHACK, DARLENE J

MARUSHACK, JOSEPH P

41S 146447 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1895 SW 5 16N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK KOLAR, PHILLIP I

41S 110167 ACTV FILED ST  07/01/1896 SESWNW 31 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK KOLAR, PHILLIP I

41S 110170 ACTV FILED IR  07/01/1896 SESWNW 31 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK KOLAR, PHILLIP I

41S 139232 ACTV USE ST  06/17/1898 SW 28 17N 19E FE

SESESE 29 17N 19E FE

NENENE 32 17N 19E FE

UT WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 139238 ACTV FILED ST  06/28/1899 NWNE 33 17N 19E FE

SE 28 17N 19E FE

UT WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 139242 ACTV FILED ST  06/28/1899 NWSESE 28 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER
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41S 139250 ACTV FILED ST  06/28/1899 SWSESE 28 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 30130093 ACTV USE ST  04/21/1900 N2 14 17N 17E FE

E2NE 15 17N 17E FE

UT WARM SPRING CREEK NELSON ROLLIN & DENISE TESTAMENTARY 
TRUST

NELSON, DENISE M

NELSON, ROLLIN E

41S 135587 ACTV FILED MN 2.50 CFS 05/11/1905 E2NE 6 16N 20E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK HANLEY, JERRY D

41S 131702 ACTV USE MN  02/15/1906 SENWSE 19 17N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK VAN HAUR, JERRY

41S 30131308 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1909 S2 5 17N 17E FE

SWNE 5 17N 17E FE

UT WARM SPRING CREEK HARTMAN LAND LLC

41S 115244 ACTV FILED ST  06/19/1911 SWSW 22 17N 17E FE

NWNW 27 17N 17E FE

UT WARM SPRING CREEK JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K

41S 135272 ACTV USE ST  10/19/1911 SESW 18 17N 17E FE

NESW 18 17N 17E FE

SWSW 18 17N 17E FE

UT WARM SPRING CREEK WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 115247 ACTV FILED ST  04/01/1912 E2SE 22 17N 17E FE

NENENE 27 17N 17E FE

UT WARM SPRING CREEK JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K

41S 30131095 ACTV USE ST  04/01/1912 W2NENE 21 17N 17E FE

SENE 21 17N 17E FE

NESE 21 17N 17E FE

UT WARM SPRING CREEK MARUSHACK, DARLENE J

MARUSHACK, JOSEPH P

41S 135615 ACTV USE ST  04/27/1917 W2NW 27 17N 19E FE

E2NE 28 17N 19E FE

UT WARM SPRING CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 48819 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1920 NENWSE 35 17N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK COLVER, FRED W

COLVER, LESLIE L

41S 48817 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1920 NESESW 35 17N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK COLVER, FRED W

COLVER, LESLIE L

41S 170980 ACTV USE ST  10/20/1920 5 16N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK KOLAR, PHILLIP I

41S 28818 ACTV USE IR 49.37 GPM 12/31/1920 SENWNE 1 16N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK HINKLEY, BRUCE F

HINKLEY, SUSAN C
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41S 48821 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1922 NESWSE 3 16N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK COLVER, FRED W

COLVER, LESLIE L

41S 135462 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1922 NESW 13 17N 17E FE

SE 13 17N 17E FE

UT WARM SPRING CREEK PHILLIPS CATTLE CO

41S 30131115 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1922 E2 3 16N 18E FE

NWNWSW 2 16N 18E FE

2 16N 18E FE

E2SW 34 17N 18E FE

E2NWSW 34 17N 18E FE

UT WARM SPRING CREEK COLVER, FRED W

COLVER, LESLIE L

41S 134307 ACTV USE IR 1.67 CFS 12/31/1926 NWNWSW 34 17N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK VOGL, JERRY A

41S 21680 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1929 E2SE 36 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 128242 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1929 SWSE 36 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 128243 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1929 W2W2SW 36 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 135460 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 N2 24 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK PHILLIPS CATTLE CO

41S 135624 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1933 NWSENE 31 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 17784 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1934 13 16N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK SEBEK, ANTHONY

41S 30131039 ACTV USE ST  04/06/1935 SESW 34 17N 19E FE

NWSW 34 17N 19E FE

UT WARM SPRING CREEK LNR DOVER TRUST

41S 4423 ACTV FILED IR 273.78 GPM 04/16/1935 NESWSW 34 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK LNR DOVER TRUST

41S 30140916 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 SESWSW 31 17N 20E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 131799 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1935 SWNENE 1 16N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK BEERS, GREG

PETERSEN, LOIS A

41S 139208 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1935 NWNENW 34 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 139229 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 NWNENW 34 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER
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41S 134219 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1937 SESWSW 16 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK BOOGMAN, JOHAN J

BOOGMAN, ZELDA S

CHRISTMAN LIVING TRUST

SHIPMAN, DAVID D

SHIPMAN, PHILIP C

SHIPMAN, RICHARD M

SHIPMAN, VIRGINIA D

41S 135589 ACTV FILED IR 34.00 GPM 09/15/1937 NENESE 6 16N 20E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK HANLEY, PATRICK & MARILYN LIVING 
TRUST

HYDE, CONNIE J

HYDE, NIKI K

TWEDT, PEGGY J

41S 135583 ACTV FILED MN 112.20 GPM 09/15/1937 NENESE 6 16N 20E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK HANLEY, JERRY D

41S 135270 ACTV USE ST  05/21/1938 SESENE 18 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 16549 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1938 NWSWSE 28 17N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK RANCH INVESTMENTS PARTNERSHIP

41S 27956 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1938 SWSWSW 25 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK SRAMEK, CHRISTOPHER J

SRAMEK, JOHN T

SRAMEK, KARRIE A

41S 104366 ACTV USE ST  08/01/1940 SWSENE 31 17N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK T DIAMOND RANCH INC

41S 47807 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1940 SESWSW 16 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 47808 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1940 SWSWSE 16 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 139425 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1941 NW 1 16N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK FOWLER, CURTIS A

KALINA, MARILYN S

41S 134299 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 NWSE 4 16N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK VOGL, JERRY A

41S 139240 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1941 SENWSW 28 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 139249 ACTV USE ST  06/07/1943 NENWSE 29 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER
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41S 16540 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1943 SENWSW 32 17N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK PHILLIPS, MICHAEL S

41S 139216 ACTV USE LG 34.00 GPM 12/31/1943 SWSW 28 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 139247 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1943 SENWSW 28 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 139248 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1943 NENENE 32 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 115245 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1944 NENENE 27 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K

41S 115246 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1944 SESWSW 22 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K

41S 9514 ACTV USE IR 100.00 GPM 10/31/1944 NENWNE 17 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK GREMAUX, EMIL J

GREMAUX, RHONDA J

41S 115243 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1945 SESENW 26 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K

41S 115250 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1945 SWSWNE 27 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K

41S 115251 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1945 NWNWSW 27 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K

SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 104367 ACTV USE ST  09/01/1945 NESESE 30 17N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK T DIAMOND RANCH INC

41S 26106 ACTV USE ST  09/20/1945 SWNESW 30 17N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK T DIAMOND RANCH INC

41S 134301 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 SENW 4 16N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK VOGL, JERRY A

41S 48816 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 SWSWNW 10 16N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK COLVER, FRED W

COLVER, LESLIE L

41S 48820 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 NWSENW 10 16N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK COLVER, FRED W

COLVER, LESLIE L
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41S 126208 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 SWNWSE 27 18N 16E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK SNAPP, DAVID K

SNAPP, VALORIE J

41S 139577 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 NENWNW 29 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 139579 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 NWNWNW 28 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 139580 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 SESWNE 28 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 139269 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 NWNW 3 17N 16E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 139581 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1947 NWNWSW 27 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK SPRING CREEK HUTTERIAN SOCIETY

41S 140054 ACTV USE AS  04/01/1948 SESENE 18 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 16541 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1948 SWSENE 31 17N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK PHILLIPS, CHARLENE A

PHILLIPS, SAMUEL K

41S 16542 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1948 SWSENW 31 17N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK PHILLIPS, MICHAEL S

41S 27957 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 NENWSW 25 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK SRAMEK, CHRISTOPHER J

SRAMEK, JOHN T

SRAMEK, KARRIE A

41S 41545 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 SWNENE 12 16N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK KOCH, LISA L

KOCH, ROY A

41S 135450 ACTV USE DM  12/31/1948 NWNWSE 24 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK PHILLIPS CATTLE CO

41S 135461 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 NWNWSE 24 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK PHILLIPS CATTLE CO

41S 135463 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 SENWNE 25 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK PHILLIPS CATTLE CO

41S 16553 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1950 NWNWSE 32 17N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK PHILLIPS, MICHAEL S

41S 16554 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1950 SWSWNE 32 17N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK PHILLIPS, MICHAEL S

41S 112267 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1950 NENWSE 36 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 135599 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 NESENE 26 17N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135600 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 SWNWSE 25 17N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 140046 ACTV USE ST  11/01/1951 NWNESW 18 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 134300 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1951 NWNESW 3 16N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK VOGL, JERRY A

41S 134302 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1951 NWNENW 3 16N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK VOGL, JERRY A

41S 16551 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1952 NESENE 32 17N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK RANCH INVESTMENTS PARTNERSHIP
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41S 16552 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1952 SENENE 32 17N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK RANCH INVESTMENTS PARTNERSHIP

41S 135593 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1952 NESENE 30 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135614 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1952 NESENE 30 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135645 ACTV USE FW  12/31/1953 NESENE 30 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 110168 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1954 NE 6 16N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK KOLAR, PHILLIP I

41S 104368 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1955 NESWSW 29 17N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK T DIAMOND RANCH INC

41S 110223 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1955 SWSESE 31 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK KOLAR, PHILLIP I

41S 112268 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1956 NESWNE 36 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 112269 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1956 SENENE 36 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 112270 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1956 SENENW 36 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 139429 ACTV USE ST  09/01/1959 SWNENW 7 16N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK DANELL, DONALD O

DANELL, OMIE

41S 135601 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1959 SENWSW 28 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135623 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1959 SENWSW 28 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135641 ACTV USE DM  12/31/1959 SENWSW 28 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135643 ACTV USE FW  12/31/1959 SENWSW 28 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 139430 ACTV USE ST  08/15/1960 SESESW 36 17N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK DANELL, DONALD O

DANELL, OMIE

41S 135626 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1960 SESWNE 31 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 139416 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1960 NESESW 4 16N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK FOWLER, CURTIS A

41S 139419 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1960 NW 4 16N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK FOWLER, CURTIS A

41S 135273 ACTV FILED ST  09/12/1961 W2SWNE 18 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 112266 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1961 NWSENW 36 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 139428 ACTV USE ST  09/05/1962 NWNENE 7 16N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK DANELL, DONALD O

DANELL, OMIE

41S 110169 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1962 NENWSE 36 17N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK KOLAR, PHILLIP I
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41S 134218 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1962 NENESE 20 17N 17E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK BOOGMAN, JOHAN J

BOOGMAN, ZELDA S

CHRISTMAN LIVING TRUST

SHIPMAN, DAVID D

SHIPMAN, PHILIP C

SHIPMAN, RICHARD M

SHIPMAN, VIRGINIA D

41S 139251 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1962 SWSWSW 28 17N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 48818 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1963 NWSESW 35 17N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK COLVER, FRED W

COLVER, LESLIE L

41S 134212 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1963 NENWNE 8 16N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK PHILLIPS, SUSAN F

PHILLIPS, WESLEY J

41S 26108 ACTV USE ST  09/28/1965 SWNWSE 7 17N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK T DIAMOND RANCH INC

41S 135274 ACTV FILED ST  04/16/1967 W2SWNW 17 17N 17E FE

NESENE 18 17N 17E FE

E2NESE 18 17N 17E FE

NENE 18 17N 17E FE

UT WARM SPRING CREEK WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 132078 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1968 SENENW 9 16N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK PHILLIPS BAR DIAMOND RANCH INC

41S 16550 ACTV USE ST  06/15/1972 NESWSW 33 17N 18E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK RANCH INVESTMENTS PARTNERSHIP

41S 170978 ACTV B USE ST  06/30/1973 SWNE 5 16N 19E FE UT WARM SPRING CREEK KOLAR, PHILLIP I

41S 16543 WDRN ST UT WARM SPRING CREEK PHILLIPS, CHARLENE A

PHILLIPS, SAMUEL K

41S 16544 WDRN ST UT WARM SPRING CREEK PHILLIPS, CHARLENE A

PHILLIPS, SAMUEL K

41S 119035 WDRN MN UT WARM SPRING CREEK BAUER, DANIEL ROCHELLE REVOCABLE 
TRUST

41S 139215 WDRN IR UT WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER
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41S 139220 ACTV USE IR  11/03/1882 N2 33 17N 19E FE

SWNW 34 17N 19E FE

NENE 32 17N 19E FE

SESE 29 17N 19E FE

WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 139233 ACTV USE ST  11/03/1882 SWNW 34 17N 19E FE

SENENW 33 17N 19E FE

NE 33 17N 19E FE

WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 139243 ACTV USE ST  11/03/1882 NENE 32 17N 19E FE

W2W2 34 17N 19E FE

S2S2SE 29 17N 19E FE

N2 33 17N 19E FE

WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 139256 ACTV USE FW  11/03/1882 SWNENE 33 17N 19E FE WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 139227 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1882 NE 33 17N 19E FE

W2SWNW 34 17N 19E FE

NENW 33 17N 19E FE

WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 30123670 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1883 NWNESE 6 16N 20E FE WARM SPRING CREEK HANLEY, JAMIE L

HANLEY, JERRY D

41S 135281 ACTV USE IR 8.93 CFS 06/01/1884 SWNENW 23 17N 17E FE

SESWNE 23 17N 17E FE

WARM SPRING CREEK WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 139623 ACTV DECREE IR 7.50 CFS 06/01/1884 SESWNE 23 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK BURKHEIMER NISBET 406 LLC

41S 140033 ACTV DECREE IR 7.50 CFS 06/01/1884 SWNENW 23 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK SNAPP, DAVID K

SNAPP, VALORIE J

41S 140057 ACTV USE IR 3.77 CFS 06/01/1884 SESWNE 23 17N 17E FE

SWNENW 23 17N 17E FE

WARM SPRING CREEK WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 119067 ACTV DECREE IR 25.00 CFS 06/01/1884 SESWNE 23 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK PICCO, MAUREEN R

SNAPP, DIANE B

SNAPP, PATRICIA L

08/18/2022 Page 453

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 139275 ACTV FILED IR 11.14 CFS 11/01/1884 SWNENW 23 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 139276 ACTV USE IR 11.14 CFS 11/01/1884 SWNENW 23 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 140029 ACTV FILED IR 15.44 CFS 11/01/1884 SWNENW 23 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK SNAPP, DAVID K

SNAPP, VALORIE J

41S 140050 ACTV DECREE ST  12/31/1884 SWNENW 23 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 104381 ACTV FILED ST  05/20/1886 SW 34 17N 19E FE WARM SPRING CREEK LNR DOVER TRUST

41S 104383 ACTV FILED IR 340.00 GPM 05/20/1886 SENESW 34 17N 19E FE WARM SPRING CREEK THOMPSON, CAROLYN K

41S 139219 ACTV FILED IR 255.00 GPM 05/20/1886 SENE 33 17N 19E FE WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 134306 ACTV FILED IR 1.67 CFS 06/08/1886 NWNWSW 34 17N 18E FE WARM SPRING CREEK VOGL, JERRY A

41S 30068926 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1888 SWSWNE 6 16N 20E FE

SESENW 6 16N 20E FE

WARM SPRING CREEK LANGFORD, LANA M

41S 115248 ACTV FILED ST  02/07/1890 NWSWNE 23 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K

41S 115249 ACTV FILED ST  02/07/1890 E2SE 15 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK JENNI, DONALD F

JENNI, GARY D

JENNI, KATHRYN K

41S 126202 ACTV FILED IR 2.05 CFS 05/31/1890 NENWSE 19 17N 18E FE WARM SPRING CREEK WALKER, ELLEN L

WALKER, MICHAEL E

41S 139295 ACTV FILED IR 2.39 CFS 06/01/1890 SESESW 21 18N 16E FE WARM SPRING CREEK LUCAS, LISA M

41S 30113561 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1890 N2NENE 33 18N 16E FE

W2NW 34 18N 16E FE

WARM SPRING CREEK LUCAS, JACK

LUCAS, VALERIE

41S 135300 ACTV FILED IR 390.46 GPM 07/15/1890 NENWSW 8 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK GREMAUX, LA VERNE B

MARUSHACK, DARLENE J

MARUSHACK, JOSEPH P

41S 20697 ACTV FILED IR 6.63 CFS 08/09/1890 SWNENW 23 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK SCOTT, DUANE L

SCOTT, RENAE L
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41S 135277 ACTV FILED IR 3.77 CFS 08/09/1890 SESWNE 23 17N 17E FE

SWNENW 23 17N 17E FE

WARM SPRING CREEK WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 139274 ACTV FILED IR 11.14 CFS 08/09/1890 SWNENW 23 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 140030 ACTV FILED IR 15.44 CFS 08/09/1890 SWNENW 23 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK SNAPP, DAVID K

SNAPP, VALORIE J

41S 140043 ACTV FILED ST  08/09/1890 SWNENW 23 17N 17E FE

SESWNE 23 17N 17E FE

WARM SPRING CREEK WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 102003 ACTV FILED IR 5.64 CFS 12/05/1890 SWNENW 23 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK ELISON, DENICE C

ELISON, GLENN W

PICCO, MAUREEN R

SNAPP, DIANE B

SNAPP, PATRICIA L

41S 121212 ACTV FILED IR 170.55 GPM 12/05/1890 NENWSE 19 17N 18E FE WARM SPRING CREEK VANEK FAMILY TRUST

41S 139294 ACTV FILED IR 197.47 GPM 06/01/1891 SENENW 28 18N 16E FE WARM SPRING CREEK LUCAS FAMILY TRUST

LUCAS, LISA M

41S 30112124 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1893 SWNWNW 35 17N 18E FE

N2SENE 34 17N 18E FE

SENENE 34 17N 18E FE

WARM SPRING CREEK BALAS, KATHY L

BALAS, RONALD E

41S 135647 ACTV FILED IR 1.59 CFS 02/03/1894 NWNWNE 32 17N 19E FE WARM SPRING CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 135280 ACTV USE IR 8.93 CFS 04/01/1894 SWNENW 23 17N 17E FE

SESWNE 23 17N 17E FE

WARM SPRING CREEK WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 17789 ACTV FILED IR 6.06 CFS 04/23/1894 NWNWNW 31 17N 19E FE WARM SPRING CREEK SEBEK, RAYMOND L

41S 30130260 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1894 N2N2NE 36 17N 18E FE WARM SPRING CREEK SEBEK, RAYMOND L

41S 30130771 ACTV ST  12/31/1894 N2NW 36 17N 18E FE WARM SPRING CREEK DANELL, DONALD O

DANELL, OMIE

41S 135279 ACTV USE IR 8.93 CFS 04/01/1895 SWNENW 23 17N 17E FE

SESWNE 23 17N 17E FE

WARM SPRING CREEK WEINHEIMER, DAVID A
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41S 48827 ACTV FILED IR 2.65 CFS 06/09/1895 SWSWNE 34 17N 18E FE WARM SPRING CREEK COLVER, FRED W

COLVER, LESLIE L

41S 30131117 ACTV USE ST  06/09/1895 W2NWSW 34 17N 18E FE

E2W2 34 17N 18E FE

SWNE 34 17N 18E FE

E2NWNW 35 17N 18E FE

N2NENW 35 17N 18E FE

N2NE 35 17N 18E FE

WARM SPRING CREEK COLVER, FRED W

COLVER, LESLIE L

41S 30131099 ACTV USE ST  10/25/1895 E2NE 7 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK MARUSHACK, DARLENE J

MARUSHACK, JOSEPH P

41S 121215 ACTV FILED IR 2.84 CFS 11/11/1895 SESWNE 29 17N 18E FE WARM SPRING CREEK PARADISE RANCH INC

41S 134303 ACTV FILED ST  06/08/1896 NWNWSW 34 17N 18E FE

S2SWNE 33 17N 18E FE

N2N2SE 33 17N 18E FE

WARM SPRING CREEK VOGL, JERRY A

41S 126806 ACTV FILED IR 2.77 CFS 07/15/1896 SENENE 17 18N 16E FE WARM SPRING CREEK ROE, GROVER H

ROE, LOIS E

41S 135648 ACTV FILED IR 1.78 CFS 07/01/1899 NWNWNE 32 17N 19E FE WARM SPRING CREEK FOLDA, ALAN C

41S 128237 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1900 16 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30131330 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 NENESE 23 17N 17E FE

N2 23 17N 17E FE

WARM SPRING CREEK BOOGMAN, JOHAN J

BOOGMAN, ZELDA S

CHRISTMAN LIVING TRUST

SHIPMAN, DAVID D

SHIPMAN, PHILIP C

SHIPMAN, RICHARD M

41S 126205 ACTV FILED IR 1.52 CFS 10/01/1901 SWSWSW 35 18N 16E FE WARM SPRING CREEK SNAPP, DAVID K

SNAPP, VALORIE J
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41S 30105459 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1904 S2NWSE 8 17N 17E FE

NESW 8 17N 17E FE

NENWSW 8 17N 17E FE

SWNW 8 17N 17E FE

WARM SPRING CREEK GREMAUX, LA VERNE B

41S 48825 ACTV FILED IR 4.34 CFS 10/26/1906 NWNENE 35 17N 18E FE

NWNWNE 35 17N 18E FE

NWNWNE 36 17N 18E FE

WARM SPRING CREEK COLVER, FRED W

COLVER, LESLIE L

41S 48747 ACTV USE IR 426.36 GPM 04/01/1918 NWNENE 12 17N 16E FE WARM SPRING CREEK FERGUS RANCH LLC

41S 30136299 ACTV USE ST  04/01/1918 NWSW 1 17N 16E FE

S2SW 1 17N 16E FE

SWSE 1 17N 16E FE

NENW 12 17N 16E FE

N2NE 12 17N 16E FE

WARM SPRING CREEK FERGUS RANCH LLC

41S 104370 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1918 N2 29 17N 18E FE

S2SESW 20 17N 18E FE

WARM SPRING CREEK T DIAMOND RANCH INC

41S 135464 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 NW 24 17N 17E FE

SWNE 24 17N 17E FE

WARM SPRING CREEK PHILLIPS CATTLE CO

41S 126804 ACTV FILED PG 130.00 CFS 07/25/1927 SWSWNW 16 18N 16E FE WARM SPRING CREEK ROE, GROVER H

ROE, LOIS E

41S 126201 ACTV USE IR 1.33 CFS 12/31/1930 NWSENW 7 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK WALKER, ELLEN L

WALKER, MICHAEL E

41S 2450 ACTV FILED IR 255.83 GPM 09/29/1931 SESWSE 35 17N 19E FE WARM SPRING CREEK KOCH, LISA L

KOCH, ROY A

41S 131800 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1931 SWNENE 1 16N 19E FE WARM SPRING CREEK HINKLEY, BRUCE F

HINKLEY, SUSAN C

41S 102005 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 S2 15 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK ELISON, DENICE C

ELISON, GLENN W
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41S 102006 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1935 SWNENW 23 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK PICCO, MAUREEN R

SNAPP, DIANE B

SNAPP, PATRICIA L

41S 140044 ACTV USE ST  05/21/1938 SWSENE 23 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK PICCO, MAUREEN R

SNAPP, DIANE B

SNAPP, PATRICIA L

WEINHEIMER, DAVID A

41S 148589 ACTV USE ST  05/21/1938 SESWNE 23 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK PICCO, MAUREEN R

SNAPP, DIANE B

SNAPP, PATRICIA L

41S 139211 ACTV USE IR 140.00 GPM 12/31/1943 SWNENE 33 17N 19E FE

SESENE 33 17N 19E FE

WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 9513 ACTV USE IR 100.00 GPM 10/31/1944 SWNENE 17 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK GREMAUX, EMIL J

GREMAUX, RHONDA J

41S 47789 ACTV USE IR 1.52 CFS 04/15/1953 NWSESE 16 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 121213 ACTV FILED IR 341.11 GPM 10/15/1957 SWNWSW 20 17N 18E FE WARM SPRING CREEK PARADISE RANCH INC

41S 121216 ACTV FILED IR 1.21 CFS 06/15/1959 NENWSE 19 17N 18E FE WARM SPRING CREEK PARADISE RANCH INC

41S 138277 ACTV FILED IR 7.20 CFS 05/17/1960 SENENE 17 18N 16E FE WARM SPRING CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 30955 ACTV USE IR 188.50 GPM 12/31/1960 SWNENW 23 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK GREMAUX, EMIL J

GREMAUX, RHONDA J

41S 44741 ACTV USE DM 12.00 GPM 07/01/1962 NWNWSW 24 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK PETERSEN, LINDA J

41S 9515 ACTV USE IR 135.00 GPM 12/31/1963 NESENE 17 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK GREMAUX, EMIL J

GREMAUX, RHONDA J

41S 28144 ACTV USE DM 2.00 GPM 06/15/1965 SESENE 6 16N 20E FE WARM SPRING CREEK HANLEY, JAMIE L

HANLEY, JERRY D

41S 167937 ACTV FILED DM 6.00 GPM 09/28/1967 NESWNE 1 16N 19E FE WARM SPRING CREEK KUNAU, WALTER L

41S 121214 ACTV USE IR 4.46 CFS 06/29/1969 NESWNW 19 17N 18E FE WARM SPRING CREEK VANEK FAMILY TRUST
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41S 134220 ACTV FILED IR 4.46 CFS 07/15/1969 NWSWNE 23 17N 17E FE

SESENE 23 17N 17E FE

SESWNE 23 17N 17E FE

SENENW 23 17N 17E FE

SWNENW 23 17N 17E FE

NWNENW 23 17N 17E FE

WARM SPRING CREEK BOOGMAN, JOHAN J

BOOGMAN, ZELDA S

CHRISTMAN LIVING TRUST

SHIPMAN, DAVID D

SHIPMAN, PHILIP C

SHIPMAN, RICHARD M

SHIPMAN, VIRGINIA D

41S 139222 ACTV USE IR 105.00 GPM 09/30/1969 NWNE 33 17N 19E FE WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 1393 ACTV FILED IR 2.23 CFS 07/29/1970 SE 29 17N 18E FE WARM SPRING CREEK CIRCLE RANCHES LLC

41S 48826 ACTV FILED IR 1.23 CFS 05/06/1971 NWNWNE 35 17N 18E FE

NWNENE 35 17N 18E FE

SWNENW 35 17N 18E FE

WARM SPRING CREEK COLVER, FRED W

COLVER, LESLIE L

41S 131737 ACTV USE IR 4.46 CFS 07/01/1971 SESWSW 20 17N 18E FE WARM SPRING CREEK PARADISE RANCH INC

41S 131738 ACTV USE IR 4.46 CFS 07/08/1971 SESWSW 20 17N 18E FE WARM SPRING CREEK PARADISE RANCH INC

41S 211075 ACTV B FILED IR 9.77 CFS 06/30/1973 SESWNE 23 17N 17E FE WARM SPRING CREEK CIRCLE RANCHES LLC

JUDITH RIVER FARMS PARTNERSHIP

PICCO, MAUREEN R

SNAPP, DIANE B

SNAPP, PATRICIA L

41S 139210 WDRN IR WARM SPRING CREEK MICKELSEN, NANCY

MICKELSEN, PETER

41S 139446 SEVR FILED MN 5.00 CFS WARM SPRING CREEK BOYD CREEK PROPERTIES LLC

CR KENDALL CORPORATION

41S 146722 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1931 NESENW 24 17N 19E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK, NORTH 
FORK

LIPKE, MARCIA A

LIPKE, ROGER E
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41S 146477 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 12/31/1961 SENESE 34 17N 19E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK, NORTH 
FORK

KOCH, GREG

KOCH, LISA L

KOCH, ROY A

41S 146478 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1961 SENESE 34 17N 19E FE SP WARM SPRING CREEK, NORTH 
FORK

KOCH, GREG

KOCH, LISA L

KOCH, ROY A

41S 2449 ACTV FILED IR 49.37 GPM 05/20/1886 NESESE 34 17N 19E FE WARM SPRING CREEK, NORTH 
FORK

KOCH, LISA L

KOCH, ROY A

41S 30130703 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1915 W2SWSW 24 17N 19E FE

NWNWNW 25 17N 19E FE

NENE 26 17N 19E FE

NWSENE 26 17N 19E FE

W2NWSE 26 17N 19E FE

SENESW 26 17N 19E FE

E2SESW 26 17N 19E FE

SWNE 26 17N 19E FE

WARM SPRING CREEK, NORTH 
FORK

KOCH, LISA L

KOCH, ROY A

41S 2452 ACTV FILED ST  09/29/1931 E2SE 34 17N 19E FE WARM SPRING CREEK, NORTH 
FORK

KOCH, LISA L

KOCH, ROY A

41S 146480 ACTV FILED IR 372.00 GPM 05/01/1946 SENENW 35 17N 19E FE WARM SPRING CREEK, NORTH 
FORK

KOCH, GREG

KOCH, LISA L

KOCH, ROY A

41S 57133 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1910 SENW 3 13N 9E JB SP WARM SPRINGS CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)
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41S 169227 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1910 SWSW 2 13N 9E JB

E2 3 13N 9E JB

E2E2 10 13N 9E JB

E2 15 13N 9E JB

NE 22 13N 9E JB

W2 23 13N 9E JB

NW 26 13N 9E JB

WARM SPRINGS CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 30131629 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1912 N2 33 17N 18E FE WARM SPRINGS CREEK RANCH INVESTMENTS PARTNERSHIP

41S 30131464 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1953 NESW 34 17N 19E FE

NESESW 34 17N 19E FE

WARM SPRINGS CREEK THOMPSON, CAROLYN K

41S 57135 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1910 SENWNE 2 12N 8E CS SP WEATHERWAX CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 57136 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1910 NWNE 12 12N 8E CS SP WEATHERWAX CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 14626 ACTV FILED IR 3.75 CFS 05/01/1887 SESWNE 21 13N 15E JB WEBER COULEE TURNER RANCH INC

41S 17713 ACTV USE ST  07/18/1898 S2 19 13N 15E JB

S2 21 13N 15E JB

S2 20 13N 15E JB

WEBER COULEE STEVENSON, ADANA M

STEVENSON, CLINTON W

41S 30131242 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1900 N2SW 21 13N 15E JB

S2NE 21 13N 15E JB

NWNWNW 22 13N 15E JB

NENE 21 13N 15E JB

WEBER COULEE PETERSON, E L RANCH

41S 101961 WDRN IR WEBER COULEE FIRST BANK OF LEWISTOWN

41S 101962 WDRN IR WEBER COULEE FIRST BANK OF LEWISTOWN

41S 101968 WDRN IR WEBER COULEE FIRST BANK OF LEWISTOWN

41S 30131451 ACTV USE ST 7.00 GPM 12/31/1896 NWSWNW 19 16N 18E FE WELL WICKS RANCH CORP

41S 30131291 ACTV USE MD 10.00 GPM 04/11/1960 SWSWNE 12 15N 13E JB WELL HAJENGA, DEBORAH S LIVING TRUST

41S 30131449 ACTV USE ST 7.00 GPM 12/31/1962 NWSWNW 19 16N 18E FE WELL WICKS RANCH CORP
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41S 30131454 ACTV USE ST 7.00 GPM 12/31/1965 NESENW 29 16N 18E FE WELL WICKS RANCH CORP

41S 30131309 ACTV USE MD 10.00 GPM 07/10/1973 NESENW 25 15N 19E FE WELL PINE PEAK

41S 126218 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1933 NWNWNW 34 18N 17E FE SP WEST BRANCH DUCK CREEK HARTMAN, DANIEL J

HARTMAN, MICHELLE

41S 119062 ACTV FILED ST 3.00 GPM 12/31/1880 SESESE 17 12N 14E JB SP WEST BUFFALO CREEK SWANSON, JUDITH A

SWANSON, LESLIE R

41S 138164 ACTV USE ST  08/30/1889 SENWSE 8 12N 15E JB SP WEST BUFFALO CREEK MATHEWS, GREG F

41S 140024 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1900 NWNWNW 31 12N 14E JB SP WEST BUFFALO CREEK DOVER, JAMES

41S 18165 ACTV USE ST 2.00 GPM 07/01/1905 SENESW 13 12N 14E JB SP WEST BUFFALO CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 141275 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1910 SWSWSE 25 13N 14E JB SP WEST BUFFALO CREEK HILLTOP LAND CO LLC

41S 141276 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1910 NENENW 25 13N 14E JB SP WEST BUFFALO CREEK HILLTOP LAND CO LLC

41S 30131217 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 12/31/1910 NENWSW 22 12N 14E JB SP WEST BUFFALO CREEK HUGHES BROTHERS LLC

41S 47847 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 04/15/1920 SENWNE 26 12N 14E JB SP WEST BUFFALO CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 47848 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1930 SWSESE 3 12N 14E JB SP WEST BUFFALO CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 126820 ACTV USE ST 6.00 GPM 12/31/1947 NWSESW 8 12N 14E JB SP WEST BUFFALO CREEK HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 30130804 ACTV USE ST 3.50 GPM 12/31/1950 SWNENE 15 12N 14E JB SP WEST BUFFALO CREEK WATSON LTD PARTNERSHIP

41S 101916 ACTV USE ST  04/30/1955 NESENW 18 12N 15E JB SP WEST BUFFALO CREEK MATHEWS, GREG F

41S 47846 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1959 SENENE 23 12N 14E JB SP WEST BUFFALO CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 138188 ACTV USE ST 6.00 GPM 08/31/1960 NESENW 18 12N 15E JB SP WEST BUFFALO CREEK MATHEWS, GREG F

41S 138194 WDRN ST SP WEST BUFFALO CREEK MATHEWS, GREG F

41S 126774 ACTV DECREE IR 6.25 CFS 10/18/1884 NESWSE 8 12N 14E JB UT WEST BUFFALO CREEK HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 138199 ACTV FILED ST  11/19/1904 W2 18 12N 15E JB

S2 13 12N 14E JB

W2 24 12N 14E JB

NWNE 24 12N 14E JB

UT WEST BUFFALO CREEK FLUGGE, DANIEL

MATHEWS, GREG F
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41S 30131212 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 N2S2 28 12N 14E JB

N2SW 27 12N 14E JB

SESENW 27 12N 14E JB

UT WEST BUFFALO CREEK HUGHES BROTHERS LLC

41S 119061 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1931 NENWNW 16 12N 14E JB UT WEST BUFFALO CREEK SWANSON, JUDITH A

SWANSON, LESLIE R

41S 117467 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1940 NWSE 7 12N 15E JB UT WEST BUFFALO CREEK WILBER FAMILY TRUST

41S 117525 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1940 W2W2 7 12N 15E JB UT WEST BUFFALO CREEK MATHEWS, GREG F

WILBER FAMILY TRUST

41S 101917 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1940 NWSWNE 18 12N 15E JB UT WEST BUFFALO CREEK B & H RANCH COMPANY

41S 126242 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1946 SESWNW 9 12N 14E JB UT WEST BUFFALO CREEK HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 126772 ACTV USE IR 1.33 CFS 09/30/1948 SW 8 12N 14E JB UT WEST BUFFALO CREEK HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 126775 ACTV USE IR 1.00 CFS 05/01/1950 NWSWSE 8 12N 14E JB

NWSESE 8 12N 14E JB

NESESE 8 12N 14E JB

NESWSE 8 12N 14E JB

UT WEST BUFFALO CREEK HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 138165 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1951 SENWSE 8 12N 15E JB UT WEST BUFFALO CREEK MATHEWS, GREG F

41S 138187 ACTV USE ST  03/31/1960 NWNESE 13 12N 14E JB UT WEST BUFFALO CREEK MATHEWS, GREG F

41S 138186 ACTV USE ST  04/30/1963 SWNWNW 24 12N 14E JB UT WEST BUFFALO CREEK MATHEWS, GREG F

41S 117468 ACTV USE ST  07/22/1965 NESWSE 7 12N 15E JB UT WEST BUFFALO CREEK WILBER FAMILY TRUST

41S 138203 ACTV USE ST  01/31/1966 NWNWNE 24 12N 14E JB UT WEST BUFFALO CREEK MATHEWS, GREG F

41S 126774 ACTV DECREE IR 6.25 CFS 10/18/1884 SWSESW 8 12N 14E JB WEST BUFFALO CREEK HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 30106773 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1887 W2NWSE 18 12N 14E JB

E2NESW 18 12N 14E JB

SWNE 18 12N 14E JB

WEST BUFFALO CREEK IVERSON MONTANA LAND TRUST

41S 126227 ACTV FILED IR 1.90 CFS 04/10/1888 SENESW 34 13N 15E JB WEST BUFFALO CREEK HORAN, DANIEL J

HORAN, LEO J

41S 126228 ACTV USE ST  04/10/1888 NE 34 13N 15E JB WEST BUFFALO CREEK HORAN, DANIEL J

HORAN, LEO J
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41S 131712 ACTV FILED IR 7.77 CFS 04/10/1888 SESW 34 13N 15E JB WEST BUFFALO CREEK HORAN, DANIEL J

HORAN, LEO J

41S 138160 ACTV USE ST  08/30/1889 S2N2 8 12N 15E JB

E2E2 7 12N 15E JB

NWSW 8 12N 15E JB

WEST BUFFALO CREEK MATHEWS, GREG F

41S 126771 ACTV FILED IR 1.00 CFS 09/24/1892 NESWNE 18 12N 14E JB WEST BUFFALO CREEK HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 30131225 ACTV USE ST  08/15/1906 N2SWSW 29 12N 14E JB

NWSW 29 12N 14E JB

WEST BUFFALO CREEK DOVER, JAMES

41S 166801 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 NWSWNW 9 12N 15E JB

N2NW 9 12N 15E JB

WEST BUFFALO CREEK FLUGGE, DANIEL

41S 141209 ACTV USE IN 200.00 GPM 04/24/1914 SWSE 4 12N 15E FE WEST BUFFALO CREEK BNSF RAILWAY CO

41S 126768 ACTV USE PG  04/20/1922 SENWNE 18 12N 14E JB WEST BUFFALO CREEK HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 126769 ACTV USE DM  05/01/1928 SENWNE 18 12N 14E JB WEST BUFFALO CREEK HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 126776 ACTV USE IR 2.00 CFS 05/31/1929 NWNWNW 17 12N 14E JB WEST BUFFALO CREEK HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 138185 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1933 N2 7 12N 15E JB

NWNWSE 7 12N 15E JB

WEST BUFFALO CREEK MATHEWS, GREG F

41S 126775 ACTV USE IR 1.00 CFS 05/01/1950 NWNWNW 17 12N 14E JB

SESWSW 8 12N 14E JB

SWSESW 8 12N 14E JB

NESESW 8 12N 14E JB

WEST BUFFALO CREEK HOLLENBACK RANCH LAND HOLDINGS LLC

41S 30130803 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1950 NWSWNE 15 12N 14E JB

NE 15 12N 14E JB

NWNW 14 12N 14E JB

11 12N 14E JB

N2N2 12 12N 14E JB

WEST BUFFALO CREEK WATSON LTD PARTNERSHIP

41S 138152 ACTV FILED IR 1.52 CFS 09/27/1951 S2SENE 7 12N 15E JB WEST BUFFALO CREEK MATHEWS, GREG F

41S 138153 ACTV FILED IR  09/27/1951 NENWSW 8 12N 15E JB WEST BUFFALO CREEK MATHEWS, GREG F

41S 138168 ACTV FILED ST  09/27/1951 NENWSW 8 12N 15E JB WEST BUFFALO CREEK MATHEWS, GREG F
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41S 138154 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1951 NESENW 8 12N 15E JB WEST BUFFALO CREEK MATHEWS, GREG F

41S 138162 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1951 NESENW 8 12N 15E JB WEST BUFFALO CREEK MATHEWS, GREG F

41S 211129 ACTV B FILED IR 2.27 CFS 06/30/1973 SWSESW 9 12N 14E JB WEST BUFFALO CREEK SWANSON, JUDITH A

SWANSON, LESLIE R

41S 22868 WDRN IR WIGEN COULEE WIGEN, ROBERT J

41S 48830 ACTV FILED ST  01/15/1902 SENESE 25 16N 16E FE SP WILLOW COULEE CREEK VISSCHER, SARALEE N IRREVOCABLE QTIP 
TRUST

41S 48829 ACTV USE ST  01/28/1902 SENWSW 30 16N 17E FE SP WILLOW COULEE CREEK VISSCHER, SARALEE N IRREVOCABLE QTIP 
TRUST

41S 171017 ACTV FILED IR 5.00 CFS 07/01/1891 NENESW 15 16N 13E JB SP WILLOW CREEK D & M RANCH INC

41S 57107 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 06/01/1900 SWNESW 8 14N 11E JB SP WILLOW CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 171001 ACTV FILED ST  05/31/1906 NWNWNW 8 16N 13E JB

SWSWSW 5 16N 13E JB

SP WILLOW CREEK HEDRICK, CHARLES L

41S 171016 ACTV FILED IR 1.82 CFS 05/31/1906 SWSWNE 9 16N 13E JB SP WILLOW CREEK HEDRICK, CHARLES L

41S 171002 ACTV FILED ST 26.93 GPM 08/15/1906 SESENE 8 16N 13E JB SP WILLOW CREEK HEDRICK, CHARLES L

41S 171015 ACTV FILED IR 2.27 CFS 08/15/1906 NWNWSW 9 16N 13E JB SP WILLOW CREEK HEDRICK, CHARLES L

41S 170998 ACTV FILED ST 26.93 GPM 10/23/1906 NWSWSE 8 16N 13E JB SP WILLOW CREEK HEDRICK, CHARLES L

KANE RANCH LLC

41S 171009 ACTV FILED IR 4.55 CFS 10/23/1906 NWNENW 8 16N 13E JB SP WILLOW CREEK HEDRICK, CHARLES L

41S 109219 ACTV FILED ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1911 NWNWNW 8 16N 13E JB SP WILLOW CREEK HOLZER, KIM M

HOLZER, MARK J

41S 30113915 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 12/31/1911 SWNWNW 8 16N 13E JB SP WILLOW CREEK HOLZER, KIM M

HOLZER, MARK J

41S 30123318 ACTV USE ST 35.00 GPM 12/31/1911 NWNWNW 8 16N 13E JB SP WILLOW CREEK HOLZER, KIM M

HOLZER, MARK J

41S 9490 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1912 SESESE 12 16N 13E JB SP WILLOW CREEK PADGETT, ADELE M

PADGETT, RICHARD
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41S 11647 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1912 SESESE 12 16N 13E JB SP WILLOW CREEK PADGETT, ADELE M

PADGETT, RICHARD

41S 148286 ACTV FILED ST  07/25/1921 SWNWSW 2 14N 11E JB SP WILLOW CREEK HUGHES MOUNTAIN RANCH LLP

41S 148540 ACTV FILED ST 15.00 GPM 07/25/1921 NESESW 2 14N 11E JB SP WILLOW CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 30131052 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1921 NWNWSE 2 14N 11E JB SP WILLOW CREEK HUGHES MOUNTAIN RANCH LLP

41S 104223 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1923 SWSESW 25 15N 11E JB SP WILLOW CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 30073021 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1925 SWSWSE 11 14N 11E JB SP WILLOW CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 30073023 ACTV USE ST 10.00 GPM 12/31/1925 NESESW 2 14N 11E JB SP WILLOW CREEK HUGHES & SONS CATTLE COMPANY

41S 9489 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1928 NWSWSW 12 16N 13E JB SP WILLOW CREEK HILL, ERIC D

HILL, LACEY

41S 126195 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 SWNWNE 3 15N 12E JB SP WILLOW CREEK WILBER, HERBERT G

41S 139303 ACTV USE ST 12.00 GPM 06/01/1943 NENESE 24 16N 12E JB SP WILLOW CREEK BAILEY, WILLIS J

41S 148370 ACTV FILED IR 341.09 GPM 04/23/1891 SESWSW 4 15N 12E JB UT WILLOW CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 148371 ACTV FILED IR 323.14 GPM 04/23/1891 SESWSW 4 15N 12E JB UT WILLOW CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 148284 ACTV FILED IR 2.99 CFS 04/30/1891 NWSESW 2 14N 11E JB UT WILLOW CREEK HUGHES MOUNTAIN RANCH LLP

41S 30071901 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1892 NW 2 14N 11E JB

NWSW 2 14N 11E JB

UT WILLOW CREEK HUGHES MOUNTAIN RANCH LLP

41S 148282 ACTV FILED IR 85.27 GPM 08/01/1897 SWSWSW 34 15N 11E JB UT WILLOW CREEK HUGHES MOUNTAIN RANCH LLP

41S 148281 ACTV FILED IR 2.08 CFS 04/21/1898 SWSENW 3 14N 11E JB UT WILLOW CREEK HUGHES MOUNTAIN RANCH LLP

41S 171014 ACTV FILED IR 7.50 CFS 05/01/1900 NESWSW 11 16N 13E JB UT WILLOW CREEK D & M RANCH INC

41S 171012 ACTV FILED IR 255.82 GPM 09/01/1902 NWSWSW 3 16N 13E JB UT WILLOW CREEK D & M RANCH INC

41S 30130731 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 NWNESW 4 14N 11E JB UT WILLOW CREEK XZ RANCH, LLC

41S 170999 ACTV FILED ST  10/01/1906 NENENW 8 16N 13E JB UT WILLOW CREEK HEDRICK, CHARLES L

41S 171010 ACTV FILED IR  10/01/1906 NENENW 8 16N 13E JB UT WILLOW CREEK HEDRICK, CHARLES L

41S 135319 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 SWSWSW 7 16N 14E JB

N2NW 18 16N 14E JB

UT WILLOW CREEK SAGE CREEK SHEEP CO
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41S 140387 ACTV USE ST  12/26/1930 SWSWNE 4 18N 17E FE UT WILLOW CREEK BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT, ELOISE E

41S 140385 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 NWSENW 4 18N 17E FE UT WILLOW CREEK BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT, ELOISE E

41S 148285 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1936 NWSWNE 2 14N 11E JB UT WILLOW CREEK HUGHES MOUNTAIN RANCH LLP

41S 9488 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 S2SE 12 16N 13E JB UT WILLOW CREEK PADGETT, ADELE M

PADGETT, RICHARD

41S 135326 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 NENWSE 12 16N 13E JB UT WILLOW CREEK SAGE CREEK SHEEP CO

41S 121167 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1946 SESENE 7 15N 12E JB UT WILLOW CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 121168 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1946 NWSWNW 8 15N 12E JB UT WILLOW CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 121178 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1946 SWSENW 26 15N 11E JB UT WILLOW CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 121179 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1946 SENESE 27 15N 11E JB UT WILLOW CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 18209 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1946 NENWNE 16 16N 13E JB UT WILLOW CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 18210 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1946 NWNWNW 16 16N 13E JB UT WILLOW CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 112323 ACTV USE ST  10/01/1950 W2SWNE 35 16N 12E JB UT WILLOW CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 135257 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1952 SWSWNE 31 19N 17E FE

SESENW 31 19N 17E FE

UT WILLOW CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 135258 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1952 SESE 25 19N 16E FE UT WILLOW CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 140379 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1955 NENWSE 4 18N 17E FE UT WILLOW CREEK BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT, ELOISE E

41S 140384 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1957 SWNESW 4 18N 17E FE UT WILLOW CREEK BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT, ELOISE E

41S 131693 ACTV USE ST  10/31/1963 NWSESE 31 19N 17E FE UT WILLOW CREEK WICKENS SALT CREEK RANCH LLC
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41S 112327 ACTV USE ST  08/02/1965 NWNESE 9 16N 13E JB UT WILLOW CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 171006 WDRN ST UT WILLOW CREEK D & M RANCH INC

41S 121207 ACTV USE IR 5.00 CFS 06/03/1881 SESWSW 8 15N 12E JB WILLOW CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 121208 ACTV FILED IR 5.00 CFS 06/03/1881 SESWSW 8 15N 12E JB WILLOW CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 121681 ACTV FILED IR 1.89 CFS 06/04/1886 SWSESW 4 15N 12E JB

NESWSE 4 15N 12E JB

NESWSE 4 15N 12E JB

SWNESE 4 15N 12E JB

WILLOW CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 30130087 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 N2N2 30 16N 13E JB

S2SESE 19 16N 13E JB

S2SW 20 16N 13E JB

N2SWSE 20 16N 13E JB

NESE 20 16N 13E JB

WILLOW CREEK DEEGAN, JANICE F

DEEGAN, JOHN D

41S 160557 ACTV FILED IR 2.08 CFS 04/23/1891 SESWSW 8 15N 12E JB

SWSESW 4 15N 12E JB

WILLOW CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 148280 ACTV FILED IR 408.41 GPM 06/07/1892 SWNWNW 3 14N 11E JB WILLOW CREEK HUGHES MOUNTAIN RANCH LLP

41S 148287 ACTV FILED ST  06/07/1892 N2 3 14N 11E JB

S2S2 34 15N 11E JB

NW 2 14N 11E JB

WILLOW CREEK HUGHES MOUNTAIN RANCH LLP

41S 30113914 ACTV USE ST  06/10/1893 N2NW 18 16N 14E JB WILLOW CREEK SAGE CREEK SHEEP CO

41S 171003 ACTV FILED ST  05/01/1900 N2 14 16N 13E JB

S2SE 11 16N 13E JB

WILLOW CREEK D & M RANCH INC

41S 171014 ACTV FILED IR 7.50 CFS 05/01/1900 SWNENW 14 16N 13E JB

NWSWNW 14 16N 13E JB

WILLOW CREEK D & M RANCH INC

41S 121202 ACTV FILED IR 341.09 GPM 09/15/1900 SWSENE 8 15N 12E JB WILLOW CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 57096 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 SW 4 14N 11E JB

8 14N 11E JB

WILLOW CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)
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41S 30130730 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 SESE 5 14N 11E JB

N2SW 4 14N 11E JB

SENW 4 14N 11E JB

WILLOW CREEK XZ RANCH, LLC

41S 121205 ACTV FILED IR 1.25 CFS 04/15/1906 SESESW 24 15N 11E JB WILLOW CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 30110303 ACTV USE ST  06/12/1906 N2 36 19N 16E FE

N2SE 36 19N 16E FE

WILLOW CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 44723 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1909 SE 34 16N 12E JB WILLOW CREEK PROCTOR, LEONARD L

41S 30130692 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1910 31 19N 17E FE

36 19N 16E FE

35 19N 16E FE

SW 26 19N 16E FE

WILLOW CREEK DEERFIELD HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC

41S 9492 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1912 S2S2 12 16N 13E JB WILLOW CREEK PADGETT, ADELE M

PADGETT, RICHARD

41S 104387 ACTV USE ST  09/20/1916 SENESE 34 16N 12E JB WILLOW CREEK PROCTOR, LEONARD L

41S 131697 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 NE 5 18N 17E FE

S2S2SW 32 19N 17E FE

SESE 31 19N 17E FE

WILLOW CREEK WICKENS SALT CREEK RANCH LLC

41S 9486 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 SWSWSE 12 16N 13E JB WILLOW CREEK PADGETT, ADELE M

PADGETT, RICHARD

41S 160549 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 S2SESW 4 15N 12E JB WILLOW CREEK RIDGEWAY, RANDAL G

41S 135335 ACTV FILED IR 426.38 GPM 02/20/1953 NESWNW 35 16N 12E JB WILLOW CREEK BAILEY, ELVIN L

41S 121197 WDRN IR WILLOW CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 121203 WDRN IR WILLOW CREEK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 121193 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1912 SENWSE 14 15N 11E JB SP WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 121171 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1946 SWSWNE 14 15N 11E JB UT WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 121172 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1946 SWNESE 14 15N 11E JB UT WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 121173 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1946 NWNWNW 13 15N 11E JB UT WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO
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41S 121180 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1946 NESWNE 23 15N 11E JB UT WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 121198 ACTV FILED IR 201.96 GPM 07/01/1916 SESENW 18 15N 12E JB WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 121166 ACTV USE ST  07/31/1946 NENENE 18 15N 12E JB WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 121199 WDRN IR WILLOW CREEK, NORTH FORK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 121186 ACTV FILED ST  06/01/1907 SESWSE 14 15N 11E JB SP WILLOW CREEK, WEST FORK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 121204 ACTV FILED IR 224.40 GPM 09/15/1898 NWNWSE 13 15N 11E JB UT WILLOW CREEK, WEST FORK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 121177 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1946 SWNESE 13 15N 11E JB WILLOW CREEK, WEST FORK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 121200 WDRN IR WILLOW CREEK, WEST FORK HUGHES LIVESTOCK CO

41S 140393 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1962 NENWSE 4 18N 17E FE WILLOW SPRINGS BRANDON, HARRIETTE

CHIAPPONE, HENRIETTA E

WHISENHUNT, ELOISE E

41S 9499 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 SESENW 14 14N 12E JB SP WINDMILL COULEE CLARY, RICHARD A

41S 142298 ACTV FILED IR 3.75 CFS 05/13/1882 NESENE 23 16N 11E JB SP WOLF CREEK RW RANCH LLC

41S 48891 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1882 NENESW 10 17N 12E JB SP WOLF CREEK URICK, JACKIE K

41S 48892 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1882 SWNESE 10 17N 12E JB SP WOLF CREEK URICK, JACKIE K

41S 48893 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1882 NENESE 10 17N 12E JB SP WOLF CREEK URICK, JACKIE K

41S 48894 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1882 NENWSE 11 17N 12E JB SP WOLF CREEK URICK, JACKIE K

41S 48895 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1882 NWSENW 11 17N 12E JB SP WOLF CREEK URICK, JACKIE K

41S 48896 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1882 NESWNW 12 17N 12E JB SP WOLF CREEK URICK, JACKIE K

41S 48897 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1882 SENENW 12 17N 12E JB SP WOLF CREEK URICK, JACKIE K

41S 48898 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1882 SENWSW 10 17N 12E JB SP WOLF CREEK URICK, JACKIE K

41S 30125031 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1882 SWNWNE 22 17N 12E JB SP WOLF CREEK URICK, JACKIE K

URICK, STEVE

41S 10545 ACTV FILED DM 30.00 GPM 12/31/1883 NWNWNE 13 16N 11E JB SP WOLF CREEK D & M RANCH INC

41S 10553 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1883 NESESE 12 16N 11E JB SP WOLF CREEK D & M RANCH INC
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41S 10554 ACTV FILED ST 30.00 GPM 12/31/1883 NWNWNE 13 16N 11E JB SP WOLF CREEK D & M RANCH INC

41S 10651 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1883 N2N2SW 7 16N 12E JB SP WOLF CREEK LITTLE FAWN RANCH LLC

41S 10654 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1883 NENENE 18 16N 12E JB SP WOLF CREEK LITTLE FAWN RANCH LLC

41S 16508 ACTV FILED IR 200.00 GPM 12/31/1883 N2SW 7 16N 12E JB SP WOLF CREEK LITTLE FAWN RANCH LLC

41S 171004 ACTV FILED ST 26.93 GPM 05/31/1886 SENENW 13 16N 11E JB SP WOLF CREEK HEDRICK, CHARLES L

41S 170995 ACTV FILED ST 26.93 GPM 05/31/1887 SWSWSW 13 16N 11E JB

SWSESE 14 16N 11E JB

SP WOLF CREEK M - P LIVESTOCK TRUST

41S 33549 ACTV FILED ST 26.93 GPM 06/01/1889 SWNWNE 12 17N 12E JB SP WOLF CREEK VANDEN BOS, JANNA K

41S 10653 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1890 NESWSW 8 16N 12E JB SP WOLF CREEK LITTLE FAWN RANCH LLC

41S 132001 ACTV USE ST 25.00 GPM 12/31/1890 NESWSE 15 21N 16E FE SP WOLF CREEK EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132002 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NESWSE 15 21N 16E FE SP WOLF CREEK EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132003 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SENWSE 15 21N 16E FE SP WOLF CREEK EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132004 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SENWSE 15 21N 16E FE SP WOLF CREEK EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132017 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SENWNE 22 21N 16E FE SP WOLF CREEK EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132023 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 NWSWNW 11 21N 16E FE SP WOLF CREEK EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132059 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SENENE 15 21N 16E FE SP WOLF CREEK EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132060 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SESWNE 22 21N 16E FE SP WOLF CREEK EVERS RANCH CO

41S 132061 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1890 SENWSE 22 21N 16E FE SP WOLF CREEK EVERS RANCH CO

41S 17718 ACTV FILED IR 6.06 CFS 10/21/1899 NENESE 1 16N 11E JB SP WOLF CREEK NORSKOG, KELLY

41S 10647 ACTV FILED IR 200.00 GPM 05/31/1900 SWSWSW 18 16N 12E JB SP WOLF CREEK LITTLE FAWN RANCH LLC

41S 10652 ACTV FILED ST  05/31/1900 SWSWSW 18 16N 12E JB SP WOLF CREEK LITTLE FAWN RANCH LLC

41S 30130635 ACTV USE ST  12/05/1907 NWSWNW 5 19N 16E FE SP WOLF CREEK HEINRICH, WALTER R

41S 30130643 ACTV USE ST  12/05/1907 NWNWSW 17 19N 16E FE

NENESE 18 19N 16E FE

SP WOLF CREEK THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

THOMSON, VICTOR

41S 139591 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1907 SWNESE 32 18N 13E FE SP WOLF CREEK BOKMA GRAIN INC

41S 139592 ACTV USE DM 20.00 GPM 12/31/1907 SWNESE 32 18N 13E FE SP WOLF CREEK BOKMA GRAIN INC
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41S 30130645 ACTV USE ST  01/10/1908 NWSW 8 19N 16E FE SP WOLF CREEK THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

THOMSON, VICTOR

41S 30130649 ACTV USE ST  01/10/1908 SWSWSW 8 19N 16E FE SP WOLF CREEK THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

THOMSON, VICTOR

41S 30130644 ACTV USE ST  03/26/1908 NWNWSW 19 19N 16E FE SP WOLF CREEK THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

THOMSON, VICTOR

41S 140341 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1910 NWNW 4 16N 12E JB SP WOLF CREEK BAKER, JOSEPH N

41S 140344 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 06/17/1910 NESESE 32 17N 12E JB SP WOLF CREEK BAKER, JOSEPH N

41S 140338 ACTV USE ST  10/26/1910 NWNWNE 33 17N 12E JB SP WOLF CREEK BADERTSCHER, LILLIAN J

BUTTERFIELD, TIMOTHY

41S 140340 ACTV USE ST  10/26/1910 SWNENW 33 17N 12E JB SP WOLF CREEK BADERTSCHER, LILLIAN J

BUTTERFIELD, TIMOTHY

41S 138258 ACTV FILED ST  12/01/1910 SWSWNE 33 19N 15E FE SP WOLF CREEK AYERS SPRING COULEE RANCH INC

41S 121672 ACTV USE ST 5.00 GPM 12/31/1910 SWNESW 11 18N 14E FE SP WOLF CREEK GERER, EUGENE M TRUST

GERER, MARLENE M TRUST

41S 140339 ACTV USE ST  07/24/1911 SWSESW 28 17N 12E JB SP WOLF CREEK HELMAK

41S 3334 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1912 NWSWSW 28 18N 13E FE SP WOLF CREEK BOKMA GRAIN INC

41S 3337 ACTV USE ST 2.00 GPM 12/31/1912 NWSWSW 28 18N 13E FE SP WOLF CREEK BOKMA GRAIN INC

41S 135396 ACTV USE ST  05/27/1913 NESESW 12 19N 15E FE SP WOLF CREEK 3S- COMPANY LLC

41S 30144461 ACTV USE ST 20.00 GPM 06/16/1913 NWNWSW 31 19N 16E FE SP WOLF CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 30130670 ACTV USE ST  11/03/1913 NWNENE 13 19N 15E FE SP WOLF CREEK THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

41S 138268 ACTV USE ST  07/01/1916 SWNWSE 22 18N 14E FE SP WOLF CREEK DEMARS, LORI G

GOOSEY, PATRICIA M

MILLER, MARSHA K
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41S 30130664 ACTV USE ST  03/27/1917 SENENE 34 20N 16E FE SP WOLF CREEK THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

41S 139332 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1919 SENENW 35 16N 11E JB SP WOLF CREEK SCHMITT, ROBERTA F TRUST

41S 100184 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1929 NENENW 27 18N 14E FE SP WOLF CREEK SENEF, GARY K & LINDA C REVOCABLE 
TRUST

41S 30111951 ACTV FILED DM 3.00 GPM 12/31/1934 NWNWSE 28 18N 13E FE SP WOLF CREEK SPIKA, DOROTHY

SPIKA, JOSEPH A

41S 30111956 ACTV FILED ST 3.00 GPM 12/31/1934 NWNWSE 28 18N 13E FE SP WOLF CREEK SPIKA, DOROTHY

SPIKA, JOSEPH A

41S 126813 ACTV FILED ST  03/20/1946 NWSENE 6 17N 13E JB SP WOLF CREEK EDWARDS, A CLIFFORD REVOCABLE 
TRUST

41S 126810 ACTV USE FW  09/10/1948 N2NENE 6 17N 13E JB SP WOLF CREEK EDWARDS, A CLIFFORD REVOCABLE 
TRUST

41S 140343 ACTV USE ST 15.00 GPM 06/05/1951 NESESE 32 17N 12E JB SP WOLF CREEK BAKER, JOSEPH N

41S 14565 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 06/01/1962 NWNWNW 19 16N 12E JB SP WOLF CREEK SKELTON, ABBIE

41S 14580 ACTV FILED ST 25.00 GPM 06/01/1962 SWSENW 24 16N 11E JB SP WOLF CREEK SKELTON, ABBIE

41S 30131586 ACTV FILED ST 6.00 GPM 11/06/1969 SWSWNE 20 18N 13E FE SP WOLF CREEK WINTER, CRYSTAL B

WINTER, DOUGLAS O

41S 140335 ACTV USE IR  05/31/1892 NE 28 17N 12E JB

SE 28 17N 12E JB

SW 28 17N 12E JB

32 17N 12E JB

NW 33 17N 12E JB

NE 5 16N 12E JB

SI WOLF CREEK BROWN, JERRY W

BROWN, MARILYN R

BUTTERFIELD, TIMOTHY

HELMAK

41S 131774 ACTV USE IR  05/01/1902 SESE 6 16N 12E JB

E2NE 7 16N 12E JB

W2W2 5 16N 12E JB

SI WOLF CREEK METCALF, WILLIAM LIVING TRUST

41S 142302 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1912 E2 23 16N 11E JB SI WOLF CREEK RW RANCH LLC
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41S 154074 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1920 SESE 31 17N 12E JB SI WOLF CREEK FEISTHAMEL, LEANN GALT

URICK, JACKIE K

41S 126811 ACTV USE IR  03/20/1946 SE 6 17N 13E JB

W2 5 17N 13E JB

SI WOLF CREEK EDWARDS, A CLIFFORD REVOCABLE 
TRUST

HATHAWAY JUDITH BASIN FAMILY LTD 
PARTNERSHIP

41S 121219 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1953 SESE 7 16N 12E JB SI WOLF CREEK YOUDERIAN, DIXIE L

YOUDERIAN, TYLER

41S 48794 ACTV USE IR  08/31/1961 S2N2S2 17 18N 14E FE SI WOLF CREEK HERSHBERGER, CORY

HERSHBERGER, KIM

SKYHOOK LAND & CATTLE LLC

41S 154074 ACTV USE IR  12/31/1920 NENW 5 16N 12E JB SI WOLF CREEK FEISTHAMEL, LEANN GALT

URICK, JACKIE K

41S 142267 ACTV FILED ST  05/13/1882 E2 23 16N 11E JB UT WOLF CREEK RW RANCH LLC

41S 30125053 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1882 W2NW 12 17N 12E JB

NWNENW 12 17N 12E JB

E2SW 1 17N 12E JB

W2NWSE 1 17N 12E JB

SWNE 1 17N 12E JB

NENE 1 17N 12E JB

N2NWNW 6 17N 13E JB

UT WOLF CREEK LEMOND, JANNA K

URICK, JACKIE K

41S 10546 ACTV FILED ST  05/31/1886 NENENW 13 16N 11E JB

S2SE 12 16N 11E JB

NWNWNE 13 16N 11E JB

UT WOLF CREEK D & M RANCH INC

41S 148588 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1886 E2SWNW 13 16N 11E JB UT WOLF CREEK M - P LIVESTOCK TRUST

41S 171013 ACTV FILED IR 3.41 CFS 05/31/1886 SENENE 23 16N 11E JB UT WOLF CREEK M - P LIVESTOCK TRUST

41S 33543 ACTV FILED IR 5.91 CFS 06/01/1889 SESESW 1 17N 12E JB UT WOLF CREEK LEMOND, JACKIE K

41S 33544 ACTV FILED IR 4.00 CFS 06/01/1889 SWNWNE 12 17N 12E JB UT WOLF CREEK LEMOND, JACKIE K
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41S 33548 ACTV FILED ST  06/01/1889 NESWNE 1 17N 12E JB UT WOLF CREEK LEMOND, JACKIE K

41S 30130571 ACTV USE ST  06/10/1890 W2NENE 7 16N 12E JB UT WOLF CREEK METCALF, WILLIAM LIVING TRUST

41S 10547 ACTV FILED ST  08/01/1890 NENENW 13 16N 11E JB

NWNWNE 13 16N 11E JB

S2SE 12 16N 11E JB

UT WOLF CREEK D & M RANCH INC

41S 30131268 ACTV USE ST  04/06/1895 S2SW 9 18N 14E FE

W2NENW 16 18N 14E FE

NENW 16 18N 14E FE

UT WOLF CREEK HARMS, DIANA M

HARMS, JON M

41S 30131288 ACTV USE ST  04/06/1895 E2NENW 16 18N 14E FE UT WOLF CREEK RAPSTAD, NATHAN D

RAPSTAD, STEPHANIE M

41S 30131287 ACTV FILED ST  05/01/1897 S2N2 4 18N 14E FE

S2 4 18N 14E FE

NENENE 9 18N 14E FE

UT WOLF CREEK BRINKMAN, RONNY J

41S 131775 ACTV FILED IR 1.90 CFS 05/01/1902 SESENW 6 16N 12E JB UT WOLF CREEK METCALF, WILLIAM LIVING TRUST

41S 33546 ACTV FILED ST  09/25/1905 NESENW 6 17N 13E JB UT WOLF CREEK LEMOND, JACKIE K

41S 33547 ACTV FILED ST  09/25/1905 NESESW 1 17N 12E JB UT WOLF CREEK LEMOND, JACKIE K

41S 167934 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 SESESW 1 17N 12E JB UT WOLF CREEK LEMOND, JANNA K

URICK, JACKIE K

41S 128222 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1909 SESESE 36 18N 12E JB UT WOLF CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30130651 ACTV USE ST  02/26/1912 NENESW 20 19N 16E FE

N2SE 20 19N 16E FE

S2NW 20 19N 16E FE

NE 19 19N 16E FE

SWSE 18 19N 16E FE

UT WOLF CREEK THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

THOMSON, VICTOR

41S 30130656 ACTV USE ST  02/20/1919 W2NW 29 19N 16E FE

N2NENE 30 19N 16E FE

S2SE 19 19N 16E FE

N2SESW 19 19N 16E FE

UT WOLF CREEK THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

THOMSON, VICTOR
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41S 100186 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1929 NWSWSE 21 18N 14E FE UT WOLF CREEK SENEF, GARY K & LINDA C REVOCABLE 
TRUST

41S 100190 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1929 SENWNE 27 18N 14E FE UT WOLF CREEK SENEF, GARY K & LINDA C REVOCABLE 
TRUST

41S 48792 ACTV USE ST  03/15/1930 NWSESW 8 18N 14E FE UT WOLF CREEK TODD, CAROL

TODD, WAYNE G

41S 48793 ACTV USE ST  03/15/1930 SWSESW 8 18N 14E FE UT WOLF CREEK TODD, CAROL

TODD, WAYNE G

41S 100189 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1930 SESESW 21 18N 14E FE UT WOLF CREEK SENEF, GARY K & LINDA C REVOCABLE 
TRUST

41S 44717 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1937 SWSWSW 8 21N 16E FE UT WOLF CREEK KNOX, CAROLYN M

KNOX, TERRY A LIVING TRUST DATED 
5/03/2018

41S 135398 ACTV USE ST  03/01/1938 NESESW 26 18N 14E FE UT WOLF CREEK SMI INC

41S 122897 ACTV USE ST  11/02/1938 SWSWNE 11 19N 15E FE UT WOLF CREEK ROE, GROVER H

ROE, LOIS E

41S 135498 ACTV USE ST  08/15/1939 SENWSW 6 19N 16E FE UT WOLF CREEK GLASS, CHARLES

GLASS, LUCILE

41S 139682 ACTV USE ST  10/18/1940 NWSWSE 7 20N 16E FE UT WOLF CREEK LINSE RANCH TRUST

41S 3336 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 NESWSW 28 18N 13E FE UT WOLF CREEK BOKMA GRAIN INC

41S 1390 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 NWNWSE 19 18N 13E FE UT WOLF CREEK WINTER, CRYSTAL B

WINTER, DOUGLAS O

41S 48749 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1942 NESWSE 20 21N 16E FE UT WOLF CREEK MELOTT LAND PRTNRSHP

41S 126814 ACTV USE ST  08/08/1943 SENWNW 26 18N 13E FE UT WOLF CREEK SQUARE BUTTE LAND & CATTLE COMPANY 
LLC

41S 138224 ACTV USE ST  10/20/1943 SENESE 8 20N 16E FE UT WOLF CREEK LINSE RANCH TRUST

41S 100188 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1945 NWSESW 21 18N 14E FE UT WOLF CREEK SENEF, GARY K & LINDA C REVOCABLE 
TRUST

41S 21699 ACTV USE ST  07/15/1947 NESENE 36 19N 15E FE UT WOLF CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 126809 ACTV USE FW  08/15/1948 N2NENE 6 17N 13E JB UT WOLF CREEK EDWARDS, A CLIFFORD REVOCABLE 
TRUST

08/18/2022 Page 476

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 101808 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1948 NENESW 11 20N 16E FE UT WOLF CREEK BOYCE, DAN

BOYCE, LAURA

41S 101812 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1949 NENESW 10 20N 16E FE UT WOLF CREEK BOYCE, MARJORIE K

41S 17719 ACTV FILED IR 1.90 CFS 09/06/1952 NWNWSW 7 16N 12E JB UT WOLF CREEK NORSKOG, KELLY

41S 4763 ACTV FILED ST  12/31/1952 NWNWSE 20 19N 16E FE UT WOLF CREEK THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

THOMSON, VICTOR

41S 142266 ACTV FILED ST  06/30/1953 NESENE 23 16N 11E JB UT WOLF CREEK RW RANCH LLC

41S 142299 ACTV FILED IR  06/30/1953 NESENE 23 16N 11E JB UT WOLF CREEK RW RANCH LLC

41S 131777 ACTV USE ST  05/06/1955 NENWSW 7 18N 15E FE UT WOLF CREEK SKARDA, CHARLES A ESTATE OF

41S 19327 ACTV USE ST  09/07/1955 SWSENE 4 19N 16E FE UT WOLF CREEK GLUTH, LINDA

41S 9528 ACTV USE ST  10/10/1955 SWNENW 10 18N 14E FE UT WOLF CREEK BRONEC, CLAUDE E

BRONEC, NITA R

41S 139683 ACTV USE ST  10/24/1958 SENWSE 1 20N 15E FE UT WOLF CREEK LINSE RANCH TRUST

41S 135381 ACTV USE ST  09/01/1961 SWSWSE 11 18N 15E FE UT WOLF CREEK STENBERG, BONNIE

STENBERG, JARROD

STENBERG, JEROME

STENBERG, KATHY

41S 101769 ACTV USE ST  09/05/1962 NWSENE 1 18N 15E FE UT WOLF CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 104349 ACTV USE ST  09/05/1962 NESWNW 35 19N 15E FE UT WOLF CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 134250 ACTV USE ST  09/05/1962 SWNESE 25 19N 15E FE UT WOLF CREEK AYERS, JERRY ANN

AYERS, WALLACE B

41S 16555 ACTV FILED IR 12.00 CFS 07/20/1963 SWNWNW 13 18N 14E FE UT WOLF CREEK CLARK, JOHN W

CLARK, MARILYN B

41S 131669 ACTV USE ST  09/30/1965 SWSESW 4 19N 16E FE UT WOLF CREEK HEINRICH, WALTER R

41S 78877 ACTV USE WI  09/12/1967 NWSESE 21 21N 16E FE UT WOLF CREEK USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
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41S 78878 ACTV USE ST  09/12/1967 NWSESE 21 21N 16E FE UT WOLF CREEK USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 119064 ACTV USE ST  04/01/1968 SENESW 20 20N 16E FE UT WOLF CREEK CARTER, JOHN A

41S 131668 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1968 NWNESW 9 19N 16E FE UT WOLF CREEK HEINRICH, WALTER R

41S 135503 ACTV USE ST  02/15/1969 NESWNW 29 20N 16E FE UT WOLF CREEK HEINRICH, WALTER R

41S 131667 ACTV USE ST  07/30/1972 SWNESW 4 19N 16E FE UT WOLF CREEK HEINRICH, WALTER R

41S 10650 ACTV DECREE IR 112.20 GPM 01/14/1880 SWNWNW 25 16N 11E JB WOLF CREEK LITTLE FAWN RANCH LLC

41S 10658 ACTV DECREE ST  01/14/1880 W2 18 16N 12E JB

S2 7 16N 12E JB

WOLF CREEK LITTLE FAWN RANCH LLC

41S 14557 ACTV DECREE IR 6.25 CFS 01/14/1880 SWNESW 24 16N 11E JB

SWNWNW 25 16N 11E JB

WOLF CREEK LITTLE FAWN RANCH LLC

SKELTON, ABBIE

41S 14587 ACTV DECREE ST  01/14/1880 SW 24 16N 11E JB

NWNWSE 24 16N 11E JB

NE 24 16N 11E JB

WOLF CREEK SKELTON, ABBIE

41S 10495 ACTV FILED IR 1.71 CFS 05/03/1882 SWSESW 15 17N 12E JB WOLF CREEK BUSCH, CLAYTON R

BUSCH, JOYCE C

41S 10497 ACTV DECREE IR 6.25 CFS 05/03/1882 SWSESW 15 17N 12E JB WOLF CREEK BUSCH, CLAYTON R

BUSCH, JOYCE C

41S 10501 ACTV DECREE ST  05/03/1882 E2NW 15 17N 12E JB

W2NE 15 17N 12E JB

SW 15 17N 12E JB

WOLF CREEK BUSCH, CLAYTON R

BUSCH, JOYCE C

41S 16504 ACTV FILED ST  05/03/1882 SW 15 17N 12E JB

W2NE 15 17N 12E JB

E2NW 15 17N 12E JB

WOLF CREEK BUSCH, CLAYTON R

BUSCH, JOYCE C

41S 10648 ACTV DECREE IR 1.00 CFS 05/13/1882 SENWSW 18 16N 12E JB WOLF CREEK LITTLE FAWN RANCH LLC

41S 10659 ACTV DECREE ST  05/13/1882 W2 18 16N 12E JB

S2 7 16N 12E JB

WOLF CREEK LITTLE FAWN RANCH LLC

41S 3326 ACTV FILED IR 85.27 GPM 05/16/1882 SWSESW 36 18N 12E JB WOLF CREEK BOKMA GRAIN INC
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41S 14554 ACTV FILED IR 6.06 CFS 05/17/1882 SWNWNW 25 16N 11E JB WOLF CREEK SKELTON, BARBARA

SKELTON, BILL

41S 14582 ACTV FILED ST  05/17/1882 24 16N 11E JB WOLF CREEK SKELTON, ABBIE

41S 30125028 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1882 SWNWNW 22 17N 12E JB WOLF CREEK URICK, JACKIE K

URICK, STEVE

41S 30125040 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1882 E2SE 10 17N 12E JB

SESWSE 10 17N 12E JB

SESENE 10 17N 12E JB

W2NWSW 11 17N 12E JB

W2SWNW 11 17N 12E JB

SENWNW 11 17N 12E JB

WOLF CREEK URICK, JACKIE K

41S 142268 ACTV DECREE ST  06/07/1883 SENENW 35 16N 11E JB WOLF CREEK RW RANCH LLC

41S 142293 ACTV DECREE IR 4.00 CFS 06/07/1883 SESESW 26 16N 11E JB WOLF CREEK RW RANCH LLC

41S 142294 ACTV DECREE LG 15.00 GPM 06/07/1883 SENENW 35 16N 11E JB WOLF CREEK RW RANCH LLC

41S 142297 ACTV DECREE IR 4.00 CFS 06/07/1883 SENENW 35 16N 11E JB WOLF CREEK RW RANCH LLC

41S 48791 ACTV FILED ST  05/15/1884 S2 17 18N 14E FE

NWNW 20 18N 14E FE

WOLF CREEK HERSHBERGER, CORY

HERSHBERGER, KIM

SKYHOOK LAND & CATTLE LLC

41S 48795 ACTV FILED IR 10.00 GPM 05/15/1884 SENWNW 20 18N 14E FE WOLF CREEK SKYHOOK LAND & CATTLE LLC

41S 10649 ACTV DECREE IR 3.50 CFS 06/01/1884 SWNWSW 18 16N 12E JB WOLF CREEK LITTLE FAWN RANCH LLC

41S 10657 ACTV DECREE ST  06/01/1884 W2 18 16N 12E JB

S2 7 16N 12E JB

WOLF CREEK LITTLE FAWN RANCH LLC

41S 16491 ACTV DECREE ST  06/01/1884 E2SW 24 16N 11E JB

NWNWSE 24 16N 11E JB

SESWSW 24 16N 11E JB

NE 24 16N 11E JB

WOLF CREEK SKELTON, ABBIE

41S 16494 ACTV DECREE IR 336.60 GPM 06/01/1884 SWNWSW 18 16N 12E JB WOLF CREEK LITTLE FAWN RANCH LLC

SKELTON, ABBIE
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41S 14555 ACTV FILED IR 6.06 CFS 05/17/1885 SWNWNW 25 16N 11E JB WOLF CREEK SKELTON, BARBARA

SKELTON, BILL

41S 14583 ACTV FILED ST  05/17/1885 24 16N 11E JB WOLF CREEK SKELTON, ABBIE

41S 10558 ACTV FILED IR 337.00 GPM 05/29/1885 NWNWNE 18 16N 12E JB WOLF CREEK KOCHIVAR, KANDACE RK

KOCHIVAR, MICHAEL A

KULISH, CINDY A

KULISH, JAMES L

41S 10656 ACTV DECREE ST  05/29/1885 W2 18 16N 12E JB

S2 7 16N 12E JB

WOLF CREEK LITTLE FAWN RANCH LLC

41S 27494 ACTV DECREE IR 2.50 CFS 05/29/1885 NENWSW 18 16N 12E JB WOLF CREEK LITTLE FAWN RANCH LLC

41S 10540 ACTV FILED IR 1.13 CFS 05/31/1886 SWNWSW 13 16N 11E JB WOLF CREEK D & M RANCH INC

41S 20596 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1886 NE 7 16N 12E JB

SESE 6 16N 12E JB

W2 5 16N 12E JB

WOLF CREEK METCALF, WILLIAM LIVING TRUST

41S 30125034 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1886 W2SENW 5 16N 12E JB

NENW 5 16N 12E JB

WOLF CREEK URICK, JACKIE K

41S 142265 ACTV USE ST  12/09/1887 E2 26 16N 11E JB

NWNW 25 16N 11E JB

SESESW 26 16N 11E JB

WOLF CREEK RW RANCH LLC

41S 14556 ACTV FILED IR 4.00 CFS 02/07/1888 SWNWNW 25 16N 11E JB WOLF CREEK SKELTON, BARBARA

SKELTON, BILL

41S 14584 ACTV FILED ST  02/07/1888 24 16N 11E JB WOLF CREEK SKELTON, ABBIE

41S 3324 ACTV FILED IR 4.89 CFS 04/15/1888 SWSESW 36 18N 12E JB WOLF CREEK BOKMA GRAIN INC

41S 10539 ACTV FILED IR 1.14 CFS 08/01/1890 SESWNW 13 16N 11E JB WOLF CREEK D & M RANCH INC

41S 3331 ACTV FILED IR 1.88 CFS 10/10/1890 SWSESW 36 18N 12E JB WOLF CREEK BOKMA GRAIN INC

41S 1385 ACTV FILED IR 1.85 CFS 07/10/1891 S2SESE 29 17N 12E JB WOLF CREEK HUBER, ALYCE M

HUBER, GERALD

41S 101595 ACTV FILED IR 2.65 CFS 11/26/1891 NENESE 10 18N 15E FE WOLF CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
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41S 101596 ACTV FILED IR 2.65 CFS 11/26/1891 NENESE 10 18N 15E FE WOLF CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 139669 ACTV FILED IR 7.58 CFS 05/20/1893 SESWNW 28 17N 12E JB

SWSWSE 21 17N 12E JB

WOLF CREEK HELMAK

MYLLYMAKI, WALTER E

41S 10496 ACTV FILED IR 2.05 CFS 05/27/1893 NENWSE 21 17N 12E JB WOLF CREEK BUSCH, CLAYTON R

BUSCH, JOYCE C

41S 30131346 ACTV USE ST  08/30/1893 SE 14 18N 14E FE

SENW 14 18N 14E FE

S2S2 13 18N 14E FE

S2 18 18N 15E FE

17 18N 15E FE

NESE 13 18N 14E FE

WOLF CREEK CLARK, MARILYN B

41S 19320 ACTV FILED IR 1.50 CFS 09/01/1893 SENWSW 15 18N 14E FE

SWNESW 15 18N 14E FE

SENWSE 15 18N 14E FE

SENESE 15 18N 14E FE

NENESW 15 18N 14E FE

WOLF CREEK CARPENTER, BRECK

CARPENTER, JULIE

41S 19323 ACTV FILED ST  09/01/1893 N2S2 15 18N 14E FE WOLF CREEK CARPENTER, BRECK

CARPENTER, JULIE

41S 131778 ACTV FILED IR 3.22 CFS 09/07/1893 SWNWSW 14 18N 14E FE WOLF CREEK EDWARDS, A CLIFFORD REVOCABLE 
TRUST

41S 16556 ACTV FILED IR 20.00 CFS 09/30/1893 NESWSW 13 18N 14E FE WOLF CREEK CLARK, JOHN W

CLARK, MARILYN B

41S 14294 ACTV FILED ST  03/14/1896 W2 19 19N 16E FE

E2NE 18 19N 16E FE

NW 17 19N 16E FE

S2 18 19N 16E FE

WOLF CREEK THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

THOMSON, VICTOR

41S 14585 ACTV FILED ST  06/15/1896 24 16N 11E JB WOLF CREEK SKELTON, ABBIE
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41S 10557 ACTV FILED IR 112.00 GPM 04/15/1901 SESESW 7 16N 12E JB WOLF CREEK KOCHIVAR, KANDACE RK

KOCHIVAR, MICHAEL A

KULISH, CINDY A

KULISH, JAMES L

SALINA, MARY JOANNE H

SALINA, WILLIAM M

41S 14293 ACTV FILED ST  05/01/1901 SWSE 5 19N 16E FE

E2E2NW 8 19N 16E FE

NWNE 8 19N 16E FE

E2SESW 5 19N 16E FE

SW 8 19N 16E FE

WOLF CREEK THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

THOMSON, VICTOR

41S 131775 ACTV FILED IR 1.90 CFS 05/01/1902 NESWNW 5 16N 12E JB

SWSESE 6 16N 12E JB

WOLF CREEK METCALF, WILLIAM LIVING TRUST

41S 30130658 ACTV USE ST  05/12/1905 SWSW 28 20N 16E FE

N2SW 28 20N 16E FE

SWNW 28 20N 16E FE

WOLF CREEK THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR

41S 30130636 ACTV USE ST  12/05/1907 N2S2 5 19N 16E FE

W2N2 5 19N 16E FE

WOLF CREEK HEINRICH, WALTER R

41S 216147 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1907 N2NE 15 18N 15E FE WOLF CREEK PECK, AMANDA A

PECK, ROBERT W

41S 140342 ACTV USE ST  03/15/1908 32 17N 12E JB

NWSW 28 17N 12E JB

NWNWNE 28 17N 12E JB

WOLF CREEK BROWN, JERRY W

BROWN, MARILYN R

HELMAK

41S 128239 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1908 NW 36 19N 15E FE WOLF CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 30130669 ACTV USE ST  04/20/1908 N2NWNW 33 20N 16E FE

NENW 33 20N 16E FE

SESW 28 20N 16E FE

SWNWNW 33 20N 16E FE

WOLF CREEK THOMSON, INFINITY

THOMSON, QUASAR
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41S 30105888 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 SE 2 17N 12E JB

E2NE 2 17N 12E JB

SESWNE 2 17N 12E JB

SESW 2 17N 12E JB

W2NENW 11 17N 12E JB

WOLF CREEK URICK, OLIVER J

URICK, STEVE

WARD, KATHLEEN J

WARD, PATRICK J

41S 30125041 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1908 N2NENW 1 17N 12E JB

NWNW 1 17N 12E JB

WOLF CREEK LEMOND, JANNA K

URICK, JACKIE K

41S 128223 ACTV USE ST  04/15/1909 S2SE 36 18N 12E JB WOLF CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 3325 ACTV FILED IR 3.60 CFS 06/01/1910 SWSESW 36 18N 12E JB WOLF CREEK BOKMA GRAIN INC

41S 3332 ACTV FILED IR 3.41 CFS 06/01/1911 SWSESW 36 18N 12E JB WOLF CREEK BOKMA GRAIN INC

41S 30130761 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1912 32 20N 16E FE WOLF CREEK GLASS, KENNETH

41S 30130633 ACTV USE ST  02/19/1913 32 20N 16E FE

E2 32 20N 16E FE

SWNW 33 20N 16E FE

WOLF CREEK HEINRICH, WALTER R

41S 30130637 ACTV USE ST  09/29/1914 N2SWNE 8 19N 16E FE WOLF CREEK HEINRICH, WALTER R

41S 14295 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1914 NWNWSE 16 18N 14E FE

N2N2SW 16 18N 14E FE

WOLF CREEK DRIVDAHL, JOHN O

DRIVDAHL, SYLVIA S

EDWARDS, A CLIFFORD REVOCABLE 
TRUST

41S 30144340 ACTV USE ST  12/30/1915 N2NESW 25 19N 15E FE

N2NENE 25 19N 15E FE

SENENW 25 19N 15E FE

SWNESW 25 19N 15E FE

SWNENE 25 19N 15E FE

W2NWNE 25 19N 15E FE

SENWNE 25 19N 15E FE

E2SENW 25 19N 15E FE

NWNWNW 30 19N 16E FE

WOLF CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

08/18/2022 Page 483

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION
JUDITH RIVER

BASIN 41S
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary;
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

WATER
RIGHT ID

VERSION
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

USE FLOW RATE ENFORCEABLE
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE CN

TRIB SOURCE NAME OWNER NAME



41S 102019 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1915 NESW 25 19N 15E FE

E2NW 25 19N 15E FE

N2NE 25 19N 15E FE

NWNWNW 30 19N 16E FE

WOLF CREEK MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH 
WILDLIFE & PARKS

41S 30123926 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1920 NENENW 5 16N 12E JB WOLF CREEK FEISTHAMEL, LEANN GALT

41S 30130639 ACTV USE ST  03/09/1923 E2SE 29 20N 16E FE WOLF CREEK HEINRICH, WALTER R

41S 101809 ACTV USE ST  12/18/1926 NW 15 20N 16E FE WOLF CREEK BOYCE, DAN

BOYCE, LAURA

41S 139667 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1932 21 17N 12E JB

28 17N 12E JB

WOLF CREEK HELMAK

MYLLYMAKI, WALTER E

41S 126812 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1933 NENE 28 18N 13E FE WOLF CREEK JACO FARMS LLC

41S 30111952 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1934 S2NE 28 18N 13E FE

SESENW 28 18N 13E FE

NESW 28 18N 13E FE

WOLF CREEK SPIKA, DOROTHY

SPIKA, JOSEPH A

41S 30140917 ACTV USE ST  07/11/1935 SESENW 3 20N 16E FE

SWNESW 22 21N 16E FE

SWNENW 34 21N 16E FE

NWSENW 34 21N 16E FE

WOLF CREEK USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)

41S 146474 ACTV USE ST  01/01/1941 E2 17 18N 14E FE WOLF CREEK DRIVDAHL, JOHN O

DRIVDAHL, SYLVIA S

41S 138226 ACTV USE ST  01/24/1944 W2 15 20N 16E FE

SW 10 20N 16E FE

WOLF CREEK LINSE RANCH TRUST

41S 142291 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1949 SESESW 26 16N 11E JB

SWSWSE 26 16N 11E JB

WOLF CREEK RW RANCH LLC

41S 142295 ACTV FILED IR  12/31/1949 SESESW 26 16N 11E JB WOLF CREEK RW RANCH LLC

41S 142300 ACTV USE IR 219.91 GPM 12/31/1949 SENENW 35 16N 11E JB WOLF CREEK RW RANCH LLC

41S 142296 ACTV USE IR 4.36 CFS 12/31/1950 SENWSE 26 16N 11E JB WOLF CREEK RW RANCH LLC
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41S 122893 ACTV USE ST  05/01/1958 W2 10 20N 16E FE

3 20N 16E FE

W2 34 21N 16E FE

SW 27 21N 16E FE

NWNWSE 27 21N 16E FE

W2NE 27 21N 16E FE

WOLF CREEK BOYCE, DAN

BOYCE, LAURA

41S 101592 ACTV FILED IR 2.08 CFS 06/20/1973 NENESE 10 18N 15E FE

NWSESE 10 18N 15E FE

SWSWNE 16 18N 15E FE

WOLF CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

PECK, AMANDA A

PECK, ROBERT W

41S 30110302 ACTV USE ST  06/30/1973 W2 2 18N 15E FE

SE 10 18N 15E FE

W2NW 11 18N 15E FE

WOLF CREEK MONTANA STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS

41S 214339 ACTV B USE ST 1.11 CFS 06/30/1973 NWNWSW 16 18N 15E FE

SENWSW 16 18N 15E FE

WOLF CREEK LINHART, KATHERINE

LINHART, RAYMOND A

41S 10482 WDRN IR WOLF CREEK BUSCH, CLAYTON R

BUSCH, JOYCE C

41S 10483 WDRN IR WOLF CREEK BUSCH, CLAYTON R

BUSCH, JOYCE C

41S 134390 WDRN IR WOLF CREEK RICHWINE, CALVIN A

RICHWINE, GLADYS P

41S 134391 WDRN IR WOLF CREEK RICHWINE, CALVIN A

RICHWINE, GLADYS P

41S 134392 WDRN IR WOLF CREEK KOCHIVAR, KANDACE RK

KOCHIVAR, MICHAEL A

KULISH, CINDY A

KULISH, JAMES L
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41S 30131230 ACTV ST  NWNW 20 18N 14E FE

S2SW 17 18N 14E FE

S2 23 18N 13E FE

N2 19 18N 14E FE

N2SW 24 18N 13E FE

S2SENW 24 18N 13E FE

SWNE 24 18N 13E FE

N2NWSE 24 18N 13E FE

N2SENE 24 18N 13E FE

WOLF CREEK SKYHOOK LAND & CATTLE LLC

41S 30123730 ACTV USE DM 10.00 GPM 12/31/1901 E2SESW 18 15N 18E FE SP WOLVERINE CREEK MAYNARD, LISA R

PLOVANIC, SUSAN M

41S 138252 ACTV USE DM 25.00 GPM 12/31/1910 SWSWSW 17 15N 18E FE SP WOLVERINE CREEK JERGESEN, RICHARD E

41S 135167 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 SWSWNW 6 15N 18E FE SP WOLVERINE CREEK BUTCHER HOME PLACE LLC

41S 138255 ACTV FILED DM 40.00 GPM 12/31/1945 SWSWSW 17 15N 18E FE SP WOLVERINE CREEK JERGESEN, RICHARD E

41S 44748 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1956 NENENE 19 15N 18E FE SP WOLVERINE CREEK SIMAC, JAMES

41S 30123729 ACTV USE LG 10.00 GPM 12/31/1961 E2SESW 18 15N 18E FE SP WOLVERINE CREEK MAYNARD, LISA R

PLOVANIC, SUSAN M

41S 30123731 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1901 E2SESW 18 15N 18E FE UT WOLVERINE CREEK MAYNARD, LISA R

PLOVANIC, SUSAN M

41S 138251 ACTV USE FW  12/31/1905 NWNWNE 18 15N 18E FE UT WOLVERINE CREEK CENTRAL MONTANA FOUNDATION

41S 101947 ACTV USE IR 255.83 GPM 12/31/1885 NWNESW 31 16N 18E FE WOLVERINE CREEK TETON RIVER RANCH LLC

41S 138250 ACTV USE ST  08/31/1887 E2 18 15N 18E FE

W2SWSW 17 15N 18E FE

WOLVERINE CREEK CENTRAL MONTANA FOUNDATION

JERGESEN, RICHARD E

41S 30126554 ACTV USE ST  05/31/1890 W2SENW 31 16N 18E FE WOLVERINE CREEK TETON RIVER RANCH LLC

41S 119549 ACTV USE IR 5.00 CFS 06/08/1891 SESWNW 6 15N 18E FE WOLVERINE CREEK LEWISTOWN DITCH CO

41S 119550 ACTV USE ST  06/08/1891 SESWNW 6 15N 18E FE WOLVERINE CREEK LEWISTOWN DITCH CO
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41S 138247 ACTV USE IR 390.00 GPM 12/31/1910 NWSWSW 17 15N 18E FE

NESWNE 18 15N 18E FE

NESESE 18 15N 18E FE

WOLVERINE CREEK CENTRAL MONTANA FOUNDATION

41S 138253 ACTV USE DM  12/31/1910 SWSWSW 17 15N 18E FE WOLVERINE CREEK JERGESEN, RICHARD E

41S 30105302 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1933 NWNW 6 15N 18E FE

SW 31 16N 18E FE

WOLVERINE CREEK STILSON DANIEL G & SHERRY L 
REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

41S 135168 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 NENWNW 7 15N 18E FE WOLVERINE CREEK BUTCHER HOME PLACE LLC

41S 135169 ACTV USE ST  12/31/1940 SENESW 7 15N 18E FE

SW 6 15N 18E FE

NW 7 15N 18E FE

WOLVERINE CREEK BUTCHER HOME PLACE LLC

GATEWAY SIMMENTAL LLC

41S 57111 ACTV USE CM 0.45 GPM 08/16/1902 NWNWSW 36 14N 9E JB SP YOGO CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 112021 ACTV USE MN 15.00 GPM 08/11/1933 SWSWNE 2 13N 9E JB SP YOGO CREEK LARSON, RUDY

MCGUIRE, ROBERT H

41S 112020 WDRN DM SP YOGO CREEK LARSON, RUDY

MCGUIRE, ROBERT H

41S 140021 ACTV DECREE MN 7.50 CFS 09/27/1894 SWSESW 1 13N 10E JB YOGO CREEK RONCOR INC

41S 140018 ACTV FILED MN 12.38 CFS 09/29/1894 SWSESW 1 13N 10E JB YOGO CREEK RONCOR INC

41S 140019 ACTV FILED MN 5.00 CFS 07/30/1900 SESWNE 20 13N 11E JB YOGO CREEK RONCOR INC

41S 140020 ACTV DECREE MN 1.25 CFS 07/01/1904 SWSESW 1 13N 10E JB YOGO CREEK RONCOR INC

41S 57116 ACTV USE ST  06/01/1905 N2 3 13N 10E JB

N2 1 13N 9E JB

N2 5 13N 10E JB

N2 4 13N 10E JB

N2 6 13N 10E JB

YOGO CREEK USA (DEPT OF AGRICULTURE FOREST 
SERVICE)

41S 140017 ACTV USE MN 2.23 CFS 06/19/1957 NENESE 20 13N 11E JB YOGO CREEK RONCOR INC
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